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VERIFICATION 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) SS: 

COUNTY OF OHIO 

The undersigned, Walt Beasley, being duly sworn, deposes and states that he is the 
Manager of Ohio County Water District and that he has personal knowledge of the matters set 
forth in the responses for which he is identified as the witness, and the answers contained therein 
are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief. 

t Beas ey 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and befo e said County and State, 
this  2  day of July 2020. 

(SEAL) 
Notary Public 

My Commission Expires. 

Notary JD:  o,  D 

/9 



VERIFICATION 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) SS: 

COUNTY OF OHIO ) 

The undersigned, Vicki Shields, being duly sworn, deposes and states that she is the Office 
Manager of Ohio County Water District and that she has personal knowledge of the matters set 
forth in the responses for which she is identified as the witness, and the answers contained therein 
are true and correct to the best of her information, knowledge and belief. 

icki Shields 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, 
this  2'-1  day of July 2020. 

Leepi,L,z, -tet.ei,  (SEAL) 
Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: /0 72124o 22____
Notary ID:  & 0 co-/ 3 Z_ 



VERIFICATION 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) SS: 

COUNTY OF BARREN 

The undersigned, Veronica Gilbert, being duly sworn, deposes and states that she is the she 
has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which she is identified as the 
witness, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of her information, 
knowledge and belief. 

Veronica Gilbert 

Su scribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, 
this day of July 2020. 

(ct Ala,U 
Notary lie 

My Commission Expires: 

Notary ID:  roorDO

(SEAL) 



VERIFICATION 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) SS: 

COUNTY OF WARREN 

The undersigned, Alan Vilines, being duly sworn, deposes and states that he has personal 
knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which he is identified as the witness, and 
the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and 
belief. 

Alan Vilines 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, 
this  j3  day of July 2020. 

l&bb Ska IA-  (SEAL) 

Notary Public 

My Commission Expires:  —1 I 1 2- I 2-02 Z-

Notary ID:  Ca 032 (0 (a 



OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

Response to Commission Staff’s First Request for Information 
Case No. 2020-00167 

Question No. 1 

Responding Witnesses: Walt Beasley/Vicki Shields 

Q-1.  Provide copies of each of the following.  When appropriate, provide in Excel 
spreadsheet format with all formulas intact and unprotected and all rows and 
columns fully accessible:  

a.  General ledger and trial balance for the calendar years 2018, 2019, and 2020 
to date;  

b.  Canceled checks, bank statements, and bank reconciliations for all bank 
accounts for 2018; 

c.  Schedule of notes and bonds payable on December 31, 2018; December 31, 
2019; and the current period;  

d.  All debt agreements/bond ordinances and amortization schedules, including 
related party debt;  

e.  Monthly billing registers for the calendar year 2018;   

f.  Insurance policies for 2018 and 2019 and the current period, if available;  

g.  Vendor statements and invoices for 2018;  

h.  Payroll and related tax information for the calendar year 2018 and supporting 
time records;  

i.  A document listing the names, job titles, job description, and pay rates for each 
employee on December 31, 2015; December 31, 2016; December 31, 2017; 
December 31, 2018; December 31, 2019; and for those currently employed;  

j.  List and describe all employee benefits, other than salaries and wages, paid to, 
or on behalf of, each employee for each of the previous five years;  

k.  Minutes from Ohio District Commissioner meetings for the calendar years 
2018, 2019, and the current period;  

l.  A document listing the name of all Commissioners for each of the five previous 
years, and state, individually, the total amount of each benefit paid to, or on 
the behalf of, each Commissioner during each year (i.e., wages, health 
insurance premiums, life insurance premiums, FICA taxes, etc.); and  



m.  Fiscal Court minutes approving each Commissioner’s compensation. 

A-1. a. The general ledgers for calendar years 2018 and 2019 are found at Exhibits L-1 and 
L-2 of the Application.  The trial balances for calendar years 2018 and 2019 are 
found at Exhibits M-1 and M-2 of the Application. The General Ledger for 2018 – 
2020 in Excel spreadsheet format is embedded in the electronic version of the 
Response and labelled “Item_01A_General Ledger_2018-2020.” The trial balances 
for calendar years 2018 and 2019 in Excel spreadsheet format are embedded in the 
electronic version of the Response and labelled “Item_01A_2018 Trial Balance” 
and Item 01A_2019 Trial Balance. 

b. See Attachment 1-B to the response to Question 1. 

c. See Attachment 1-C to the response to Question 1. 

d. See Application, Exhibit G. 

e. See Attachment 1-E to the response to Question 1. (This Attachment is filed as a 
separate document.  Ohio County Water District has requested confidential 
treatment for the document.) 

f. See Attachment 1-F to the response to Question 1. 

g. In an electronic message from Andrew Bowker, Commission Staff Counsel, dtd 22 
July 2020, to Gerald Wuetcher, counsel for Ohio County Water District, 
Commission Staff withdrew this request but reserved its right to request invoices 
for specific items after review of the 2018 general ledger. 

h. See Application, Exhibit O-2. 

i. An Excel spreadsheet of the requested information is embedded in the electronic 
version of the Response and labeled Item_01I_Employee_Info_2015-2020. 

j. Ohio County Water District provides each employee with health, dental and vision 
insurance coverage.  Employees are not required to contribute to the cost of single 
coverage for health, dental and vision insurance.  Employees may obtain family 
coverage through Ohio County Water District’s plan but are responsible for the cost 
difference between single and family coverage. Ohio County Water District also 
pays the cost of a $20,000 life insurance policy obtained through the 
Commonwealth of Kentucky and a $50,000 life insurance policy through Mutual 
of Omaha.  It provides its distribution system employees with uniforms at no cost.  
Ohio County Water District’s vacation and personal days policies are set forth in 
Attachment 1-J to the response to Question 1.  

k. See Application, Exhibit R. 



l. An Excel spreadsheet of the requested information is embedded in the electronic 
version of the Response and labeled Item_01L_Commissioner Information.  Ohio 
District pays a salary to each commissioner and pays FICA taxes on each 
commissioner’s salary. 

m. Ohio County Water District is currently unable to locate either a resolution 
approving the current level of compensation for each board member or minutes of 
a meeting of the Ohio County Fiscal Court in which the current level of 
compensation was approved by motion.  



 

 

ATTACHMENT 1-B 



3:18 PM 

01/07/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.111 • KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 4 items 
Deposits and Credits - 6 items 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 

Ending Balance 

Dec 31, 18 

-124,762.96 
94,326.68 

-30,436.28 

42,517.56 

12,081.28 

12,081 28 

12,081.28 

Page 1 
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3:18 PM 

01/07/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.111 • KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 42,517.56 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 4 items 
Check 12/03/2018 ED US Bank Trust X -37,103.55 -37,103.55 
Check 12/03/2018 ed OCWD X -88.74 -37,192.29 
Deposit 12/20/2018 X -87,545.67 -124,737.96 
Check 12/31/2018 X -25.00 -124,762.96 

Total Checks and Payments -124,762.96 -124,762.96 

Deposits and Credits - 6 items 
Deposit 10/17/2018 X 0.00 
Deposit 11/05/2018 X 0.00 
Deposit 11/27/2018 X 0.00 
Check 12/17/2018 14946 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 6,748.00 6,748.00 
Deposit 12/19/2018 X 87,545.67 94,293.67 
Deposit 12/31/2018 X 33.01 94,326.68 

Total Deposits and Credits 94,326.68 94,326.68 

Total Cleared Transactions -30,436.28 -30,436.28 

Cleared Balance -30,436.28 12,081.28 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 -30,436.28 12,081.28 

Ending Balance -30,436.28 12,081.28 

Page 1 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
saissommomimm 
PO Box 22E 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hartfort., KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY - 338-2125 
www.cwchank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(KIA DEBT SERVICE II PHASE I) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) Account No.:  Page: 1 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 09/28/18 

Type : REG 

Number 

Status : Active 

Amount 

28,953.95 
Deposits 3 20,244.00+ 
' '‘Lithdrawals 0.00 

imatic Withdrawals 5 124,782.33 
Automatic Deposits 3 87,657.65+ 
Miscellaneous Fees 1 25.00 
Interest Added This Statement 33.01+ 
Ending Balance On 12/31/18 12,081.28 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.48% 
interest Paid This Year 116.53 
Interest Paid Last Year 297.39 
Average Balance (Ledger) 27,199.69+ 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type 

10/17/18 Deposit 6,748.00111/27/18 Deposit 
Amount Date Type Amount Date Type 

6,748.00 1 12/21/18 Deposit 
Amount 

6.748.00 

Date Description 

12/31/18 INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

33.01 

ELECTRONIC CREDITS 
Date Description 

10/03/18 KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS 
11/05/18 KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS 
12/19/18 KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS 

Amount 

44.37 
67.61, 

87,545.67j 

ELECTRONIC DEBITS 
Date Description 

'1/18 AUTO PYMT DEPOSIT ERROR-INTERNET TRANSFER FROM SAV 7226 TO 
SVG 0710 5038051 

.2/03/18 US BANK TRUST ACH 
12/17/18 CORR KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS 8/31 

Amount. 

44.37 

37,103.55 
21.13 

Continued 0111808/1 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
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CB COMMONWEALTHcom„ 
uNITvA

 BNK

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hanlon, KY - 298.3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 

jjFordsvi lie, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY - 338 212 IC r- "'"'" LEVIER 
www.cwcbaniccom 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: 

ELECTRONIC DEBITS (cont.) 
( 3) Account No.: 3017226 Page: 2 

Date Description Amount 
12/17/18 CORR KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS _67.61 
12/20/18 KIA PYMT DRAW 8-INTERNET TRANSFER FROM SAV 7226 TO CHK 7897 87,545.67 

2184533 _ _ ___ 
12/31/18 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 25.00

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 28,953.95 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 
10/03/18 28,998.32 11/27/18 42,517.56 12/20/18 5,325.27 
10/17/18 35,746.32 12/03/18 5,414.01 12/21/18 12,073.27 
11/01/18 35,701.95 12/17/18 5,325.27 12/31/18 12,081.28 
11/05/18 35,769.56 12/19/18 92,870.94 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, COB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FOREIGN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

End Statement D1/180812E 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
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12:16 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.111 • KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB, Period Ending 11/30/201i 

Nov 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 35,746.32 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 6,771.24 

Total Cleared Transactions 6,771.24 

Cleared Balance 42,517.56 

Register Balance as of 11130/201E 42.517.56 

Ending Balance 42,517.56 

Page 1 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
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12:16 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.111 • KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB, Period Ending 11/30/201/ 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 35,746.32 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 
Check 11/20/2018 20181 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 6,748.00 6,748.00 
Deposit 11/30/2018 X 23.24 6,771.24 

Total Deposits and Credits 6,771.24 6,771.24 

Total Cleared Transactions 6,771.24 6,771.24 

Cleared Balance 6,771.24 42,517.56 

Register Balance as of 11/30/2018 6,771.24 42,517.56 

Ending Balance 6,771.24 42,517.56 

Page 1 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 6 of 249



12:15 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.111 • KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB, Period Ending 10/31/201f 

Oct 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 28,953.95 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 6,792.37 

Total Cleared Transactions 6,792.37 

Cleared Balance 35,746.32 

Register Balance as of 101311201E 35,746.32 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 6,748.00 

Total New Transactions 6,748.00 

Ending Balance 42,494.32 

Page 1 
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12:15 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.111 • KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB, Period Ending 10/31/2011 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 28,953.95 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 
Check 10/15/2018 20061 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 6,748.00 6,748.00 
Deposit 10/31/2018 X 44.37 6,792.37 

Total Deposits and Credits 6,792.37 6,792.37 

Total Cleared Transactions 6,792.37 6,792.37 

Cleared Balance 6,792.37 35,746.32 

Register Balance as of 10/31/2018 6,792.37 35,746.32 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Check 11/20/2018 20181 OHIO COUNTY WA... 6,748.00 6,748.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 6,748.00 6,748.00 

Total New Transactions 6,748.00 6,748.00 

Ending Balance 13,540.37 42,494.32 

Page 1 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
11111111111111.1111111111111111111111111111111111111 

P0 Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Harttort, KY - )98-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fords.ville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY - 338-2!25 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-808-811-$177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

)FDIC 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(KIA DEBT SERVICE 11 PHASE 1) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 10/31/2018 Enclosures: (1) Account No.:  Page: 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 09/28/18 

Type : EFT 

Number 

Status : Active 

Amount 

28,953.95 
Deposits 1 6,748.00+ 
Withdrawals 0.00 

utomatic Deposits 1 44.37+ 
Winding Balance On 10/31/18 35,746.32 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.50% 
Interest Earned EFT Statement 13.70 
Interest Paid This Year 83.52 
Interest Paid Last Year 297.39 
Average Balance (Ledger) 32,260.61+ 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type Amount Date 
10/17/18 Deposit 6,748.00 I 

Type Amount Date Type Amount 

ELECTRONIC CREDITS 
Date Description 

10/03/18 KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS 
Amount 

44.37 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 28,953.95 
Date Balance Date Balance Date 

10/03/18 28,998.32 I 10/17/18 35,746.32
Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 31 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FOREIGN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

End Statement 011451/1E 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 9 of 249



12:14 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.111 • KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB, Period Ending 09/30/201/ 

Sep 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 22,183.32 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 6,770.63 

Total Cleared Transactions 6,770.63 

Cleared Balance 28,953.95 

Register Balance as of 09/30/201E 28,953.95 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 13,496.00 

Total New Transactions 13,496.00 

Ending Balance 42,449.95 

Page 1 
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12:14 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.111 • KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB, Period Ending 09/30/201f 

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 22,183.32 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 
Check 09/11/2018 14929 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 6,748.00 6,748.00 
Deposit 09/30/2018 X 22.63 6,770.63 

Total Deposits and Credits 6,770.63 6,770.63 

Total Cleared Transactions 6,770.63 6,770.63 

Cleared Balance 6,770.63 28,953.95 

Register Balance as of 09/30/2018 6,770.63 28,953.95 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 

Check 10/15/2018 20061 OHIO COUNTY WA... 6,748.00 6,748.00 
Check 11/20/2018 20181 OHIO COUNTY WA... 6,748.00 13,496.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 13,496.00 13,496.00 

Total New Transactions 13,496.00 13,496.00 

Ending Balance 20,266.63 42,449.95 

Page 1 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 11 of 249



CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0225 

Offices: Hartford, KY (270) 298-3261 
Centertown, KY (270) 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY (270) 276-3663 
Greenville, KY (270) 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 

  OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(KIA DEBT SERVICE II PHASE I) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) 

Cosh flopootio• Moor. No of 1•..•.25.,0.. 

IC EQUAL

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 06/29/18 

Type : REG 

Number 

Status : Active 

Amount 

1,941.21 
Deposits 3 26,993.98+ 
Withdrawals 0.00 
Automatic Deposits 1 21.13+ 
Miscellaneous Fees 1 25.00 
Interest Added This Statement 22.63+ 
Ending Balance On 09/28/18 28,953.95 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 
Interest Paid This Year 
Interest Paid Last Year 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

0.50% 
83.52 

297.39 
18,070.01+ 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type Amount Date Type 

07/12/18 Deposit 13,497.98 I 08/21/18 Deposit 
Amount Date Type 

6,748.00 I 09/14/18 Deposit 
Amount 

6,748.00 

Date Description 

09/28/18 INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

22.63 

ELECTRONIC CREDITS 
Date Description 

08/31/18 KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS 
Amount 

21.13 

ELECTRONIC DEBITS 
Date Description 

07/31/18 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 
Amount 

25.00 

0 4 3 8 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

Continued 01/1719/1 
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CB COM MONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
immismommomm o 
PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0225 

Offices: Hartford, KY 
Centertown, KY 
Fordsville, KY 
Greenville, KY 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info 

(270) 298-3261 
(270) 232-4231 
(270) 276-3663 
(270) 338-2125 

Line: 1-800-811-8177 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 06/29/18 was 1,941.21 
Date Balance Date Balance 
07/12/18 15,439.19 08/21/18 22,162.19 
07/31/18 15,414.19 08/31/18 22,183.32 

kw*. Ora st 

IC EQUAL
LENDER

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

(3) Account No.:  Page: 2 

Date 
09/14/18 
09/28/18 

Balance 
28,931.32 
28,953.95 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE 

End Statement 

0438 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

01/1719/2E 
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12:13 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.111 • KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB, Period Ending 08/31/201f 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 3 items 
Deposits and Credits - 7 items 

Aug 31, 18 

-37.185.29 
30,328.00 

29,040.61 

Total Cleared Transactions -6,857.29 

Cleared Balance 22,183.32 

Register Balance as of 08/31/201E 22.183.32 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 20,244.00 

Total New Transactions 20,244.00 

Ending Balance 42,427.32 

Page 1 
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11:04 AM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.111 • KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB, Period Ending 12/31/2011 

Dec 31, 17 

Beginning Balance 0.00 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 29 items -3.031.017.10 
Deposits and Credits - 116 items 3,060,057.71 

Total Cleared Transactions 29.040.61 

Cleared Balance 29,040.61 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 29.040.61 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 2 items -37,160.09 
Deposits and Credits - 8 items 50,550.84 

Total New Transactions 13,390.75 

Ending Balance 42,431.36 

Page 1 
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1- 1 

{< i A- p ht 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

5 --e\Jite ik\AT

Manage Profile 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 

Savings *7226Available Balance 

$42,517.56 

Sort: Date (Newest First) 

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

START 

Required 

END 

Required 

Download 

• SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: Nov 27, 2018 1:41:38 PM Loading...Updating... 

• Today 

56,748.00 

$42,517.56Pending 

Pending 

• Monday, November 5, 2018 
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$67.61 

$35,769.56 

KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS 

• Thursday, November 1, 2018 

-$44.37 

$35,701.95 

AUTO PYMT DEPOSIT ERROR-INTERNET TRANSFER 
FROM SAV  TO SVG  

• Wednesday, October 17, 2018 

$6,748.00 

$35,746.32 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday, October 3, 2018 

$44.37 

$28,998.32 

KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS 

• Friday, September 28, 2018 

$22.63 

$28,953.95 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, September 14, 2018 

$6,748.00 

$28,931.32 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
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• Friday. August 31, 2018 

$21.13 

$22,183.32 

KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS 

• Tuesday, August 21, 2018 

$6,748.00 

$22,162.19 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday, July 31, 2018 

-$25.00 ✓ :;1°

$15,414.19 

MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 

• Thursday, July 12, 2018 

$13,497.98 ✓ 

$15.439.19 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, June 29, 2018 

S25.09 

$1,941.21 

INTEREST PAID 

-$25.00 ,/ 

$1,916.12 

MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
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• Monday, June 4, 2018 

S10,000.90 

$1,941.12 

phone transfer per vicki shields 

• Friday, June 1, 2018 

V 
-$37,135.29 

-$8,058.88 

US BANK TRUST ACH 

• Friday, March 30, 2018 

$35.80 

) 

$29,076.41 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, December 29, 2017 

$67.13 

$29,040.61 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, December 1. 2017 

-$36,641.93 

$28,973.48 

TRANSFER TO GL # 

• Friday, September 29, 2017 

$84.70 

$65,615.41 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 19 of 249



INTEREST PAID 

• Wednesday, August 16, 2017 

-$153,945.92 

$65,530.71 

Withdrawal - Subtracts from Balance 

• Tuesday, August 15, 2017 

$153,945.92 

$219,476.63 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, June 30, 2017 

$90.77 

$65,530.71 

INTEREST PAID 

• Thursday, June 1.2017 

-$11,004.07 

$65.439.94 

TRANSFER TO GL # 

No More To Load 

Balance Information 

• Account Number 

*7226 Show 

• Routing Number 
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5:54 PM 

01/02/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.115 • DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2015 CCB, Period Ending 12/31/2011 

Dec 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 49,303.70 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 10.201.68 

Total Cleared Transactions 10,201.68 

Cleared Balance 59,505.38 

Register Balance as of 121311201E 59,505.38 

Ending Balance 59,505 38 

Page 1 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hanlon, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 23)-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY - 338-2125 
www.ctvcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEBT SERVICE SERIES 2003) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 09/28/18 
Deposits 
Withdrawals 

west Added This Statement 
Ending Balance On 12/31/18 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 
interest Paid This Year 
Interest Paid Last Year 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Number 

3 

0.50% 
312.37 
317.04 

42,656.84+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

29,491.70 
29,959.92+ 

0.00 
53.76+ 

59,505.38 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type 

10/17/18 Deposit 9,906.00 1 11/27/18 Deposit 
Amount Date Type Amount Date Type 

9,906.001 12/21/18 Deposit 
Amount 

10,147.92 

Date Description 

12/31/18 INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

53.76 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 29,491.70 
Date Balance 

10/17/18 39,397.70 
11/27/18 49,303.70 

Date Balance 

12/21/18 59,451.62 
12/31/18 59,505.38 

Date Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FORE1GN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

End Statement 01/1797/1E 
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1:58 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.115 • DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2015 CCB, Period Ending 11/30/2011 

Nov 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 39,397.70 
Cleared Transactions. 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 9,906.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 9.906.00 

Cleared Balance 49,303.70 

Register Balance as of 11/30/201E 49,303.70 

Ending Balance 49,303.70 

Page 1 
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1:58 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.115 • DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2015 CCB, Period Ending 11/30/2011 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 39,397.70 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Check 11/20/2018 20185 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 9,906.00 9,906.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 9,906.00 9,906.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 9,906.00 9,906.00 

Cleared Balance 9,906.00 49,303.70 

Register Balance as of 11/30/2018 9,906.00 49,303.70 

Ending Balance 9,906.00 49,303.70 

Page 1 
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1:57 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.115 • DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2015 CCB, Period Ending 10/31/2011 

Oct 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 29.491.70 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 9,906.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 9,906.00 

Cleared Balance 39,397.70 

Register Balance as of 10/31/201E 39,397.70 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 9,906.00 

Total New Transactions 9,906.00 

Ending Balance 49,303.70 

Page 1 
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1:57 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.115 • DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2015 CCB, Period Ending 10/31/2011 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 29,491.70 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits -1 item 
Check 10/15/2018 20065 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 9,906.00 9,906.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 9,906.00 9,906.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 9,906.00 9,906.00 

Cleared Balance 9,906.00 39,397.70 

Register Balance as of 10/31/2018 9,906.00 39,397.70 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Check 11/20/2018 20185 OHIO COUNTY WA... 9,906.00 9,906.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 9,906.00 9,906.00 

Total New Transactions 9,906.00 9,906.00 

Ending Balance 19,812.00 49,303.70 

Page 1 
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1:56 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.115 • DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2015 CCB, Period Ending 09/30/2011 

Sep 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 19.522.59 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 9,969.11 

Total Cleared Transactions 9,969.11 

Cleared Balance 29,491.70 

Register Balance as of 09/301201E 29.491.70 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 19.812.00 

Total New Transactions 19,812.00 

Ending Balance 49,303.70 

Page 1 
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C3 COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0225 

Offices: Hartford, KY (270) 298-3261 
Centertown, KY (270) 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY (270) 276-3663 
Greenville, KY (270) 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 

wr.:
  OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

(DEBT SERVICE SERIES 2003) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) 

:I•414 

Di ....S.M. 

IC Man 

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 06/29/18 

Type : REG 

Number 

Status : Active 

Amount 

111,648.09 
Deposits 3 29,718.00+ 
Withdrawals 0.00 
Automatic Withdrawals 1 111,937.50 
Interest Added This Statement 63.11+ 
Ending Balance On 09/28/18 29,491.70 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.49% 
Interest Paid This Year 258.61 
Interest Paid Last Year 317.04 
Average Balance (Ledger) 51,178.62+ 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type Amount Date Type 

07/12/18 Deposit 9,906.00 I 08/21/18 Deposit 
Amount Date Type 

9,906.00 109/14/18 Deposit 
Amount 

9,906.00 

Date Description 

09/28/18 INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

63.11 

ELECTRONIC DEBITS 
Date Description 

07/31/18 WIRE TO BB&T 
Amount 

111,937.50 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 06/29/18 was 111,648.09 
Date Balance 

07/12/18 121,554.09 
07/31/18 9,616.59 

Date Balance 

08/21/18 19,522.59 
09/14/18 29,428.59 

Date Balance 

09/28/18 29,491 .70 

0438 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

Continued 01/1493/1 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0225 

Offices: Hartford, KY 
Centertown, KY 
Fordsville, KY 
Greenville, KY 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info 

(270) 298-3261 
(270) 232-4231 
(270) 276-3663 
(270) 338-2125 

Line: 1-800-811-8177 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) 

IC EQUAL HOUSING 

LENDER 

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Account No.: 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

 Page: 2 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE 

End Statement 

0438 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

0111493/2E 
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1:52 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.115 • DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2015 CCB, Period Ending 04/30/2011 

Apr 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 72,157.57 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 5 items 39.490.52

Total Cleared Transactions 39,490.52 

Cleared Balance 111,648.09 

Register Balance as of 04/30/201E 111,648.09 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 1 item -111,937.50 
Deposits and Credits - 5 items 49,530.00 

Total New Transactions -62.407.50 

Ending Balance 49,240.59 

Page 1 
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1:51 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.115 • DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2015 CCB, Period Ending 03/31/2011 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 iten-
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 

Mar 31, 18 

-6.937.50 
19.390.98 

59.704.09 

Total Cleared Transactions 12,453.48 

Cleared Balance 72,157.57 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 9,656.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 9,656.00 

Register Balance as of 03/31/201E 81,813.57 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 1 iterr -111.937.50 
Deposits and Credits - 9 items 79.364.52 

Total New Transactions -32,572.98 

Ending Balance 49,240.59 

Page 1 
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1:48 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.115 • DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2015 CCB, Period Ending 12/31/201, 

Dec 31, 17 

Beginning Balance 0.00 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 28 items -1,773,459.49 
Deposits and Credits - 222 items 1,833,163.58 

Total Cleared Transactions 59,704.09 

Cleared Balance 59,704.09 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 59.704.09 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 2 items -118.875.00 
Deposits and Credits - 13 items 108,411.50 

Total New Transactions -10.463.50 

Ending Balance 49,240.59 

Page 1 
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OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT Da-0 Sart46z., )-0D 3 

Manalye Profile 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 

Savings *5826Available Balance 
» e7 

$49,303.70 

Sort: Date (Newest First) 

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

START 

Required

END 

Required 

Download 

SEARCH 

O 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: Nov 27, 2018 1:33:35 PM Loading...Updating... 

• Today 

$9,906.00 

$49,303.70Pending 

Pending 

• Wednesday, October 17, 2018 

0 &A/C°

—60r-d) Pm-TS 

-2c r 
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59,906.00 

S39,397.70 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday. September 28, 2018 

S63.11 

$29,491.70 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday. September 14, 2018 

S9,906.00 

$29,428.59 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday, August 21, 2018 

S9,906.00 

519,522.59 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday, July 31, 2018 
S °)'b

1/1 
-S111,937.50 vfl

$9.616.59 

WIRE TO BB&T 

• Thursday. July 12, 2018 

$9,906.00 

$121,554.09 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 
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• Friday. June 29.2018 

S116.52 

$1 1 1.648.09 

INTEREST PAID 

• Wednesday. June 20, 2018 

59,906.00 

$1 1 1.531.57 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday. June 6.2018 

59,906.00 

$101.625.57 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday, April 18. 2018 

$9,906.00 

$91,719.57 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday, April 4. 2018 

$9,656.00 

$81.813.57 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday. March 30. 2018 

$78.98 

$72.157.57 
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INTEREST PAID 

• Thursday, March 1. 2018 

S9,656.00 

572.078.59 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Thursday, February 8. 2018 

S9,656.00 

$62,422.59 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Thursday. February 1 . 2018 

-$6,937.50 

$52,766.59 

TRANSFER TO GL #  

• Friday. December 29. 2017 

$57.71 

7 /- $59,704.09 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday. December 15, 2017 

$9,656.00 

$59.646.38 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday. November 14, 2017 
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$9,656.00 

$49,990.38 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday. October 13. 2017 

$9,656.00 

$40,334.38 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Monday, October 2, 2017 

$9,656.00 

$30,678.38 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, September 29. 2017 

$59.95 

$21,022.38 

INTEREST PAID 

• Wednesday, September 6. 2017 

$9,656.00 

$20,962.43 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday, August 1. 2017 

-S107,937.50 

51 1.306.43 

TRANSFER TO GL #  
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• Thursday, July 27, 2017 

$9,656.00 

$119,243.93 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, June 30, 2017 

$113.91 

$109,587.93 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, June 9, 2017 

$8,465.00 

$109,474.02 

DEPOSIT 

• Friday, May 26, 2017 

$19,312.00 

$101,009.02 

DEPOSIT 

No More To Load 

Balance Information 

• Account Number 

*5826 Show 

• Routing Number 

 

• Account 
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$39,397.70 

• Balance 

$39,397.70 

• Available Balance 

$49,303.70 

• Pending 

$9,906.00 

• Statement Balance 

$29,491.70 

09/28/2018 

• Hold Amount 

$0.00 

• Overdraft Limit 

$0.00 

• Money Line 

$0.00 

• Account Activity 

o Last Deposit 

$9,906.00 

10/17/2018 

o Last Check 

$0.00 

Check #0 - 

01/01/0001 

• Interest 

o Current Rate 
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0.5000

o Interest Accrued 

$28.59 

o YTD Interest 

S258.61 

• Unavailable Funds 

o Float 

$0.00 

• Miscellaneous 

o Date Opened 

11/06/2003 

o YTD Average 

Balance 

536,617.06 

o YTD Average 

Collected 

$36,617.06 

Account Services 

• Statements 

Access statements for this 

account 

• Bill Pay - 

• Stop Payment 

Submit a request to stop a 

scheduled payment 
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5:57 PM 

01/02/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 12/31/2011 

Dec 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 324,365.81 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 36,319.26 

Total Cleared Transactions 36,319.26 

Cleared Balance 360,685.07 

Register Balance as of 12/311201€ 360,685.07 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 2 items -151,005.62 

Total New Transactions -151.005.62 

Ending Balance 209,679.45 

Page 1 
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5:57 PM 

01/02/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 12/31/2011 

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 324,365.81 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 
Check 12/17/2018 14948 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 35,941.00 35,941.00 
Deposit 12/28/2018 X 378.26 36,319.26 

Total Deposits and Credits 36,319.26 36,319.26 

Total Cleared Transactions 36,319.26 36,319.26 

Cleared Balance 36,319.26 360,685.07 

Register Balance as of 12/31/201E 36,319.26 360,685.07 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 2 items 

Check 01/01/2019 ED USDA RURAL DEV... -133,505.62 -133,505.62 
Check 01/01/2019 ED USDA RURAL DEV... -17,500.00 -151,005.62 

Total Checks and Payments -151,005.62 -151,005.62 

Total New Transactions -151,005.62 -151,005.62 

Ending Balance -114,686.36 209,679.45 

Page 1 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNiTY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartiord. Kentucky 42347.0255 

Offices: Hart fort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 237-4731 
Forcisviile, KY - 276-3663 
Greenvi Ile, KY - 338-2125 
www.cwchank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMPNT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(RD DEBT SERVICE) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 09/28/18 
Deposits 
Withdrawals 

.erest Added This Statement 
=nding Balance On 12/31/18 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 
Interest Paid This Year 
Interest Paid Last Year 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Number 

3 

0.50% 
1.072.83 
1,071.01 

300,144.70+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

252,483.81 
107,823.00+ 

0.00 
378.26+ 

360.685.07 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type 

10/17/18 Deposit 35.941.00111/27/18 Deposit 
Amount Date Type Amount Date Type 

35,941.00 1 12/21/18 Deposit 
Amount 

35,941.00 

Date Description 

12/31/18 INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

378.26 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 252,483.81 
Date 

10/17/18 
11/27/18 

Balance 

288,424.81 
324,365.81 

Date Balance 

12/21/18 360,306.81 
12/31/18 360.685.07 

Date Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days I 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 1 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FOREIGN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

End Statement 01/1800/1E 
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2:36 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 11/30/2011 

Nov 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 288,424.81 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 35,941.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 35.941.00 

Cleared Balance 324,365.81 

Register Balance as of 11/30/201E 324,365.81 

Ending Balance 324,365.81 

Page 1 
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2:36 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 11/30/2011 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 288,424.81 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Check 11/20/2018 20183 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 35,941.00 35,941.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 35,941.00 35,941.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 35,941.00 35,941.00 

Cleared Balance 35,941.00 324,365.81 

Register Balance as of 11/30/2018 35,941.00 324,365.81 

Ending Balance 35,941.00 324,365.81 

Page 1 
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2:33 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 10/31/2011 

Oct 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 252,483.81 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 iterr 35,941.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 35.941.00 

Cleared Balance 288,424.81 

Register Balance as of 10/31/201E 288,424.81 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 iterr 35.941.00 

Total New Transactions 35,941.00 

Ending Balance 324,365.81 

Page 1 
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2:33 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 10/31/2011 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 252,483.81 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Check 10/15/2018 20063 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 35,941.00 35,941.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 35,941.00 35,941.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 35,941.00 35,941.00 

Cleared Balance 35,941.00 288,424.81 

Register Balance as of 10/31/2018 35,941.00 288,424.81 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Check 11/20/2018 20183 OHIO COUNTY WA... 35,941.00 35,941.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 35,941.00 35,941.00 

Total New Transactions 35,941.00 35,941.00 

Ending Balance 71,882.00 324,365.81 
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2:33 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 09/30/2011 

Sep 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 216.290.24 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 36,193.57 

Total Cleared Transactions 36,193.57 

Cleared Balance 252,483.81 

Register Balance as of 091301201E 252,483.81 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 71,882.00 

Total New Transactions 71,882.00 

Ending Balance 324.365.81 

Page 1 
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2:33 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.117. RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 09/30/2011 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 216,290.24 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 
Check 09/11/2018 14930 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 35,941.00 35,941.00 
Deposit 09/28/2018 X 252.57 36,193.57 

Total Deposits and Credits 36,193.57 36,193.57 

Total Cleared Transactions 36,193.57 36,193.57 

Cleared Balance 36,193.57 252,483.81 

Register Balance as of 09/30/2018 36,193.57 252,483.81 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 

Check 10/15/2018 20063 OHIO COUNTY WA... 35,941.00 35,941.00 
Check 11/20/2018 20183 OHIO COUNTY WA... 35,941.00 71,882.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 71,882.00 71,882.00 

Total New Transactions 71,882.00 71,882.00 

Ending Balance 108,075.57 324,365.81 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
moimmisinsminemi 
PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0225 

Offices: Hartford, KY (270) 298-3261 
Centertown, KY (270) 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY (270) 276-3663 
Greenville, KY (270) 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 

 ti

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(RD DEBT SERVICE) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) 

to. •••••1114.1....• UN loamn 11.1,0400 FDIC EQUAL 

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 06/29/18 

Type : REG 

Number 

Status : Active 

Amount 

300,807.61 
Deposits 3 107,823.00+ 
Withdrawals 0.00 
Automatic Withdrawals 2 156,399.37 
Interest Added This Statement 252.57+ 
Ending Balance On 09/28/18 252,483.81 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.50% 
Interest Paid This Year 694.57 
Interest Paid Last Year 1,071.01 
Average Balance (Ledger) 200,410.39+ 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type Amount Date Type 

07/12/18 Deposit 35,941.00108/21/18 Deposit 
Amount Date Type 

35,941.00 109/14/18 Deposit 
Amount 

35,941.00 

Date Description 

09/28/18 INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

252.57 

ELECTRONIC DEBITS 
Date Description 

07/02/18 USDA RD DCFO PAYMENT 
07/02/18 USDA RD DCFO PAYMENT 

Amount 

22,893.75 
133,505.62 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 06/29/18 was 300,807.61 
Date Balance 

07/02/18 144,408.24 
07/12/18 180,349.24 

Date Balance 

08/21/18 216,290.24 
09/14/18 252,231.24 

Date Balance 

09/28/18 252,483.81 

0438 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

Continued 01/1578/1 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0225 

Offices: Hartford, KY 
Centertown, KY 
Fordsville, KY 
Greenville, KY 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info 

(270) 298-3261 
(270) 232-4231 
(270) 276-3663 
(270) 338-2125 

Line: 1-800-811-8177 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) 

11••• Pro.. 

IC O 
EQUAL NODS INO 

LENDER 

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Account No.: 3013986 Page: 2 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE 

End Statement 

0438 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

01/1578/2E 
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2:32 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 08/31/2011 

Aug 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 180,349.24 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 35,941.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 35,941.00 

Cleared Balance 216,290.24 

Register Balance as of 08/31/201E 216.290.24 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 107.823.00 

Total New Transactions 107,823.00 

Ending Balance 324,113.24 

Page 1 
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2:31 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 07/31/2011 

Jul 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 300,807.61 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 2 items -156,399.37 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 35.941.00 

Total Cleared Transactions -120,458.37 

Cleared Balance 180,349.24 

Register Balance as of 071311201E 180,349.24 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 143,764.00 

Total New Transactions 143.764.00 

Ending Balance 324,113.24 
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2:31 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 07/31/2011 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 300,807.61 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 2 items 
Check 07/01/2018 ED USDA RURAL DEV... X -133,505.62 -133,505.62 
Check 07/01/2018 ED USDA RURAL DEV... X -22,893.75 -156,399.37 

Total Checks and Payments -156.399.37 -156,399.37 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Check 07/05/2018 14777 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 35,941.00 35,941.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 35,941.00 35,941.00 

Total Cleared Transactions -120,458.37 -120,458.37 

Cleared Balance -120,458.37 180,349.24 

Register Balance as of 07/31/2018 -120,458.37 180,349.24 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 

Check 08/17/2018 14869 OHIO COUNTY WA... 35,941.00 35,941.00 
Check 09/11/2018 14930 OHIO COUNTY WA... 35,941.00 71,882.00 
Check 10/15/2018 20063 OHIO COUNTY WA... 35,941.00 107,823.00 
Check 11/20/2018 20183 OHIO COUNTY WA... 35,941.00 143,764.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 143,764.00 143,764.00 

Total New Transactions 143,764.00 143,764.00 

Ending Balance 23,305.63 324,113.24 
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2:30 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 06/30/2011 

Jun 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 357,037.92 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 2 items -272,240.31 
Deposits and Credits - 8 items 216,010.00 

Total Cleared Transactions -56,230.31 

Cleared Balance 300,807.61 

Register Balance as of 06/30/201€ 300,807.61 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 2 items -156,399.37 
Deposits and Credits - 5 items 179,705.00 

Total New Transactions 23,305.63 

Ending Balance 324,113.24 
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2:23 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.117 • RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 12/31/201: 

Dec 31, 17 

Beginning Balance 0.00 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 24 items -2,703.804.38 
Deposits and Credits - 115 items 3,060,842.30 

Total Cleared Transactions 357,037.92 

Cleared Balance 357,037.92 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 357,037.92 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 4 items -428,639,68 
Deposits and Credits - 13 items 395,715.00 

Total New Transactions -32.924.68 

Ending Balance 324,113.24 
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-oe v31 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

Manage Profile 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 

Savings *3986Available Balance 

$324,365.81 

Sort: Date (Newest First

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

!START 

Required 

E ND 

Required 

Download 

• SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search

Updated: Nov 27, 2018 1:34:51 PM Loading...Updatin,g... 

• Today 

$35,941.00 

$324,365.81 Pending 

Pending 

• Wednesday, October 17, 2018 
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535,941.00 

5288,424.81 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday. September 28. 2018 

S252.57 

$252.483.81 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, September 14, 2018 

535,941.00 

$252,231.74 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday. August 21, 2018 

535,941.00 

5216.290.24 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Thursday. July 12, 2018 

$35,941.00 

$180,349.24 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Monday. July 2, 2018 

-S133,505.62 

S144.408.24 

USDA RD DCFO PAYMENT 
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-$22,893.75 

$277,913.86 

USDA RD DCFO PAYMENT 

• Friday. June 29, 2018 

$292.89 

$300,807.61 

INTEREST PAID 

• Wednesday, June 20, 2018 

$35,941.00 

$300.514.72 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday, June 6. 2018 

$35,941.00 

$264,573.72 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday. April 18. 2018 

$35,941.00 

$228.632.72 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday. April 4. 2018 

$35,915.00 

$192,691.72 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 
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• Friday, March 30, 2018 

$149.11 

$156,776.72 

INTEREST PAID 

• Thursday, March 1, 2018 

$35,915.00 

$156,627.61 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Thursday, February 8, 2018 

$35,915.00 

$120,712.61 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday, January 2, 2018 

-$232,506.25 

$84,797.61 

USDA RD DCFO PAYMENT 

-$39,734.06 

$317,303.86 

USDA RD DCFO PAYMENT 

• Friday, December 29, 2017 

$384.54 

$357,037.92 

INTEREST PAID 
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7:45 AM 

04/13/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 123,129.71 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 2 items 
Check 12/03/2018 US Bank Trust X -118,860.77 -118.860.77 
Check 12/31/2018 X -25.00 -118.885.77 

Total Checks and Payments -118,885.77 -118,885.77 

Deposits and Credits - 3 items 
General Journal 12/04/2018 JE 18 ... X 69.864.90 69.864.90 
Check 12/17/2018 14951 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 8.145.00 78,009.90 
Deposit 12/31/2018 X 127.81 78.137.71 

Total Deposits and Credits 78.137.71 78,137.71 

Total Cleared Transactions -40,748.06 -40,748.06 

Cleared Balance -40.748.06 82.381.65 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 -40,748.06 82,381.65 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 5 items 

Check 01/17/2019 15000 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 8,145.00 
Check 02/26/2019 15080 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 16.290.00 
Check 03/20/2019 15162 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 24,435.00 
General Journal 03/29/2019 JE 18 .. 114.06 24,549.06 
Check 04/18/2019 15232 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8.145.00 32.694.06 

Total Deposits and Credits 32.694.06 32.694.06 

Total New Transactions 32,694.06 32.694.06 

Ending Balance -8,054.00 115,075.71 

Page 1 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

P0 Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hartfort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordwille, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY - 338-2125 
wv.cwchank.com 
24 Flour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

FDIC 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(KIA DEBT SERVICE) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 4) Account No.:  Page: 1 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 09/28/18 

Type : REG 

Number 

Status : Active 

Amount 

106,839.71 
Deposits 4 94,299.90+ 
Withdrawals 0.00 
Automatic Withdrawals 1 118,860.77 

3cellaneous Fees 1 25.00 
Merest Added This Statement 127.81+ 

Ending Balance On 12/31/18 82,381.65 
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.50% 
Interest Paid This Year 533.06 
Interest Paid Last Year 495.31 
Average Balance (Ledger) 101,436.93+ 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 
10/17/18 Deposit 8,145.00 12/04/18 Deposit 69,864.90 
11/27/18 Deposit 8,145.00 12/21/18 Deposit 8,145.00 

Date Description 
12/31/18 INTEREST PAID 

Amount 
127.81 

ELECTRONIC DEBITS 
Date Description 
12/03/18 US BANK TRUST ACH 
12/31/18 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 

Amount 
118,860.77 

25.00 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 106,839.71 
Date Balance 
10/17/18 114,984.71 
11/27/18 123,129.71 

Date 
12/03/18 
12/04/18 

Balance 
4,268.94 

74,133.84 

Date 
12/21/18 
12/31/18 

Balance 
82,278.84 
82,381.65 

Continued 01/1802/1 
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2:19 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 11/30/201 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Register Balance as of 11/30/201E 

Ending Balance 

Nov 30, 18 

8,145.00 

8,145.00 

114.984 71 

123,129.71 

123,129.71 

123,129.71 

Page 1 
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2:19 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 11/30/201E 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 114,984.71 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Check 11/20/2018 20186 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 8,145.00 8,145.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 8,145.00 8,145.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 8,145.00 8,145.00 

Cleared Balance 8,145.00 123,129.71 

Register Balance as of 11/30/2018 8,145.00 123,129.71 

Ending Balance 8,145.00 123,129.71 

Page 1 
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2:18 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 10/31/201f 

Oct 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 106,839.71 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 8,145.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 8.145.00 

Cleared Balance 114,984.71 

Register Balance as of 10/31/201E 114.984.71 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 iterr 8.145.00 

Total New Transactions 8,145.00 

Ending Balance 123,129.71 

Page 1 
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2:17 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 09/30/201E 

Sep 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 98,575.50 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 8,264.21 

Total Cleared Transactions 8,264.21 

Cleared Balance 106,839.71 

Register Balance as of 09/30/201E 106,839.71 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 16.290.00 

Total New Transactions 16,290.00 

Ending Balance 123,129.71 

Page 1 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0225 

Offices: Hartford, KY (270) 298-3261 
Centertown, KY (270) 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY (270) 276-3663 
Greenville, KY (270) 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 

..0):.; OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(KIA DEBT SERVICE) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 06/29/18 
Deposits 
Withdrawals 
Interest Added This Statement 
Ending Balance On 09/28/18 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 
Interest Paid This Year 
Interest Paid Last Year 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

4. ....mai*, ins.••• I* •110•91 

IC EQUAI. HOUSING 

LENDER 

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Number 

3 

0.50% 
405.25 
495.31 

94,591.53+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

82,285.50 
24,435.00 + 

0.00 
119.21+ 

106,839.71 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type Amount Date Type 

07/12/18 Deposit 8,145.00 I 08/21/18 Deposit 
Amount Date Type 

8,145.00 109/14/18 Deposit 
Amount 

8,145.00 

Date 

09/28/18 
Description 

INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

119.21 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 06/29/18 was 82,285.50 
Date Balance 

07/12/18 90,430.50 
08/21/18 98,575.50 

Date Balance 

09/14/18 106,720.50 
09/28/18 106,839.71 

Date Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE 

End Statement 

0 4 3 8 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

01/158011E 
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2:16 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 08/31/201f 

Aug 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 90,430.50 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 8,145.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 8,145.00 

Cleared Balance 98,575.50 

Register Balance as of 08/31/201€ 98,575.50 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 24,435.00 

Total New Transactions 24,435.00 

Ending Balance 123,010.50 
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2:16 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 08/31/201F 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 90,430.50 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Check 08/17/2018 14866 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 8,145.00 8,145.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 8,145.00 8,145.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 8,145.00 8,145.00 

Cleared Balance 8,145.00 98,575.50 

Register Balance as of 08/31/2018 8,145.00 98,575.50 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 

Check 09/11/2018 14927 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 8,145.00 
Check 10/15/2018 20066 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 16,290.00 
Check 11/20/2018 20186 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 24,435.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 24,435.00 24,435.00 

Total New Transactions 24,435.00 24,435.00 

Ending Balance 32,580.00 123,010.50 
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2:16 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 07/31/201f 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 82,285.50 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Check 07/05/2018 14775 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 8,145.00 8,145.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 8,145.00 8,145.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 8,145.00 8,145.00 

Cleared Balance 8,145.00 90,430.50 

Register Balance as of 07/31/2018 8,145.00 90,430.50 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 

Check 08/17/2018 14866 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 8,145.00 
Check 09/11/2018 14927 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 16,290.00 
Check 10/15/2018 20066 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 24,435.00 
Check 11/20/2018 20186 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 32,580.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 32,580.00 32,580.00 

Total New Transactions 32,580.00 32,580.00 

Ending Balance 40,725.00 123,010.50 
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2:16 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 07/31/201i 

Jul 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 82.285.50 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 iterr 8,145.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 8,145.00 

Cleared Balance 90,430.50 

Register Balance as of 07/31/201E 90.430.50 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 32,580.00 

Total New Transactions 32,580.00 

Ending Balance 123,010.50 

Page 1 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 71 of 249



2:15 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 06/30/201f 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 98,518.40 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 item 
Check 06/01/2018 ED KENTUCKY INFRA... X -118,986.04 -118,986.04 

Total Checks and Payments -118,986.04 -118,986.04 

Deposits and Credits - 6 items 
Check 03/26/2018 14532 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 8,204.00 8,204.00 
Check 04/16/2018 14595 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 8,145.00 16,349.00 
Deposit 05/01/2018 X 69,938.53 86,287.53 
Check 05/23/2018 14650 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 8,145.00 94,432.53 
Check 06/14/2018 14719 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 8,145.00 102,577.53 
Deposit 06/29/2018 X 175.61 102,753.14 

Total Deposits and Credits 102,753.14 102,753.14 

Total Cleared Transactions -16,232.90 -16,232.90 

Cleared Balance -16,232.90 82,285.50 

Register Balance as of 06/30/2018 -16,232.90 82,285.50 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 5 items 

Check 07/05/2018 14775 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 8,145.00 
Check 08/17/2018 14866 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 16,290.00 
Check 09/11/2018 14927 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 24,435.00 
Check 10/15/2018 20066 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 32,580.00 
Check 11/20/2018 20186 OHIO COUNTY WA... 8,145.00 40,725.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 40,725.00 40,725.00 

Total New Transactions 40,725.00 40,725.00 

Ending Balance 24,492.10 123,010.50 
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2:15 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 06/30/201i 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 iterr 
Deposits and Credits - 6 items 

Jun 30, 18 

-118,986.04 
102,753.14 

98.518.40 

Total Cleared Transactions -16,232.90 

Cleared Balance 82,285.50 

Register Balance as of 06/30/201E 82.285.50 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 5 items 40,725.00 

Total New Transactions. 40.725.00 

Ending Balance 123,010.50 
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2:13 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 03/31/201F 

Mar 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 81,999.97 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 3 items 16,518.43 

Total Cleared Transactions 16,518.43 

Cleared Balance 98,518.40 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 8,204.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 8,204.00 

Register Balance as of 03/31/201E 106,722.40 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 1 item -118.986.04 
Deposits and Credits - 10 items 135,274.14 

Total New Transactions 16,288.10 

Ending Balance 123,010.50 
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2:13 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.118 • KIA DEBT SERVICE, Period Ending 12131/2011 

Dec 31, 17 

Beginning Balance 0.00 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 16 items -1.457,899.76 
Deposits and Credits - 126 items 1,539,899.73 

Total Cleared Transactions 81,999.97 

Cleared Balance 81,999.97 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 81,999.97 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 1 item -118.986.04 
Deposits and Credits - 14 items 159,996.57 

Total New Transactions 41,010.53 

Ending Balance 123,010.50 
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.),P1‘\\ I IP 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

l t,vtPx.A. 

Manage Profile 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 
Savings *4016Available Balance 

$123,129.71 

Sort: Date (Newest First) 
DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 
START 

Required 
END

Required 

Download 

• ;SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: Nov 27, 2018 1:40:19 PM Loading...Updating... 

• Today 

58,145.00 

$123,129.71Pending 

Pending 

• Wednesday. October 17, 2018 
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$8,145.00 

$114,984.71 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, September 28, 2018 

$119.21 

$106.839.71 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, September 14. 2018 

$8,145.00 

$106,720.50 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday, August 21, 2018 

$8,145.00 

$98.575.50 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Thursday. Jul). 12. 2018 

$8,145.00 

590.430.50 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, June 29, 2018 

$175.61 

582.285.50 

INTEREST PAID 
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• Wednesday. June 20. 2018 

$8,145.00 

$82,109.89 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Monday. June 1 1. 2018 

-S118,986.04 

$73,964.89 

US BANK TRUST ACH 

• Wednesday, June 6, 2018 

S8,145.00 

$192,950.93 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Thursday. April 26. 2018 

$69,938.53 

$184.805.93 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday. April 18, 2018 

$8,145.00 

$1 14.867.40 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday. April 4. 2018 

$8,204.00 

$106.722.40 
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Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday. March 30, 2018 

$110.43 

$98,518.40 

INTEREST PAID 

• Thursday. March 1.2018 

$8,204.00 

$98.407.97 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Thursday, February 8. 2018 

$8,204.00 

$90.203.97 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, December 29. 2017 

$138.95 

$81.999.97 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, December IS. 2017 

$8,204.00 

$81.861.02 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday. December 1. 2017 
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12:43 PM 

06/10/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.119 • BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Dec 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 5,444.35 
Cleared Balance 5,444.35 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 5,444.35 

Ending Balance 5,444.35 
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BB&T 
ACCOUNT STATEMENT 

BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST CO 
PO BOX 2887 
WILSON, NC 27894-2887 

# 000000057 I=0000 

57 2 SP 0.680 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
P.O. BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY SUMMARY 

JANUARY 01, 2018 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 

ACCOUNT NAME: OHIO CO 2015 
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 5 

(cc 

ACCOUNT NAME: OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
WATER AND SEWER REFUNDING 

REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2015 

RELATIONSHIP 
MANAGER: 

INVESTMENT 
OFFICER: 

SUSAN FAIRHURST 
252-246-2134 
SFAIRHURSTOBBANDT.COM 

DIRECTED 
999-999-9999 
TRUSTCORPACTIONS@BBANDT.COM 

CURRENT PERIOD YEAR TO DATE 

MARKET VALUE AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 5,444.35 5,444,35 

DISBURSEMENTS 118,875.00- 118,875.00-
CASH RECEIPTS 118,875.00 118,875.00 

MARKET VALUE AT END OF PERIOD 5,444.35 5,444.35 

TRANSACTION SUMMARY 

CURRENT PERIOD 

PRINCIPAL INCOME 
CASH CASH COST 

BEGINNING BALANCE 5,444.35 0.00 0.00 

INCOME 
CASH RECEIPTS 118,875.00 

TOTAL INCOME 118,875.00 0.00 0.00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
DISBURSEMENTS 118,875.00-

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 118,875.00- 0.00 0.00 

ENDING BALANCE 5,444.35 0.00 0.00 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 81 of 249



ACCOUNT STATEMENT PAGE 3 

JANUARY 01, 2018 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 

ACCOUNT NAME: OHIO CO 2015 
ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

PORTFOLIO STATEMENT 

DESCRIPTION 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 

EST ANNUAL 
MARKET TAX INCOME/ CURRENT 

VALUE COST ACCRUED INC YIELD 

CASH 5,444.35 5,444.35 

TOTAL CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 5,444.35 5,444.35 0.00 0.00 
0.00 

GRAND TOTAL ASSETS 5,444.35 5,444.35 0.00 0.00 
0.00 
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BB&i 
ACCOUNT STATEMENT 

BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST CO 
PO BOX 2887 
WILSON, NC 27894-2887 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
P.O. BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY SUMMARY 

DECEMBER 01, 2018 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 

ACCOUNT NAME: OHIO CO 2015 
ACCOUNT NUMBER:1  

ACCOUNT NAME: 

RELATIONSHIP 
MANAGER: 

INVESTMENT 
OFFICER: 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

WATER AND SEWER REFUNDING 

REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2015 

SUSAN FAIRHURST 
252-246-2134 
SFAIRHURST@BBANDT.COM 

DIRECTED 
999-999-9999 
TRUSTCORPACTIONS@BBANDT.COM 

CURRENT PERIOD YEAR TO DATE 

MARKET VALUE AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 5,444.35 5,444.35 

DISBURSEMENTS 0.00 118,875.00-
CASH RECEIPTS 0.00 118,875.00 

MARKET VALUE AT END OF PERIOD 5,444.35 5,444.35 

TRANSACTION SUMMARY 

CURRENT PERIOD 

PRINCIPAL INCOME 
CASH CASH COST 

BEGINNING BALANCE 5,444.35 0.00 0.00 

ENDING BALANCE 5,444.35 0.00 o. 00 
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ACCOUNT STATEMENT PAGE 3 

DECEMBER 01, 2018 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 

ACCOUNT NAME: OHIO CO 2015 
ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

PORTFOLIO STATEMENT 

MARKET TAX 
EST ANNUAL 

INCOME/ CURRENT 
DESCRIPTION VALUE COST ACCRUED INC YIELD 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 

CASH 5,444.35 5,444.35 

TOTAL CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 5,444.35 5,444.35 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

GRAND TOTAL ASSETS 5,444.35 5,444.35 0.00 0.00 
0.00 
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4:29 PM 

01/15/19 

Cash Basis 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Transactions by Account 

As of December 31, 201E 

Type Date Num Name Memo Class Cir Split 

127.000 • DEBT SERVICE ACCT£ 
127.119 • BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB8,1 
Transfer 02/01/2018 Funds Transfer X 127.115 • DEB... 
Check 02/01/2018 ED BONDHOLDER X 427.100 • INTE... 
Transfer 07/31/2018 WIRE TRANS... X 127.115 • DEB... 
Check 08/01/2018 X -SPLIT-

Total 127.119 • BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&1 

Total 127.000 - DEBT SERVICE ACCTS 

TOTAL 
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4:29 PM 

01/15/19 

Cash Basis 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Transactions by Account 

As of December 31, 201E 

Jriginal Amount Paid Amount Balance 

5,444.35 
5,444.35 

6,937.50 6,937.50 12,381.85 
-6,937.50 -6,937.50 5,444.35 

111,937.50 111,937.50 117,381.85 
-111,937.50 -111,937.50 5,444.35 

0.00 5,444.35 

0.00 5,444.35 

0.00 5,444.35 
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4:29 PM 

01/15/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.119 • BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T, Period Ending 101311201E 

Oct 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 5,444.35 
Cleared Balance 5,444.35 

Register Balance as of 10/31/201E 5,444.35 

Ending Balance 5,444.35 

Page 1 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 87 of 249



4:29 PM 

01/15/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.119 • BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T, Period Ending 10/31/201f 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 5,444.35 
Cleared Balance 5,444.35 

Register Balance as of 10/31/2018 5,444.35 

Ending Balance 5,444.35 
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1:48 PM 

12/06/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.119 • BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T, Period Ending 09/30/201f 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 2 items 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Register Balance as of 09/30/201E 

Ending Balance 

Sep 30, 18 

-118.875.00 
118,875.00 

0.00 

5,444.35 

5,444.35 

5,444.35 

5,444.35 
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1:47 PM 

12/06/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.119 • BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T, Period Ending 12/31/2011 

Dec 31, 17 

Beginning Balance 0.00 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 12 items -1.388,195.29 
Deposits and Credits - 9 items 1,393,639.64 

Total Cleared Transactions 5,444.35 

Cleared Balance 5,444.35 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 5.444.35 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 2 items -118.875.00 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 118,875.00 

Total New Transactions 0.00 

Ending Balance 5,444.35 
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BB&T 
001oz 221962/3400569 0000195 0000391 1=0000/4 

ACCOUNT STATEMENT 
BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST CO 
PO BOX 2887 
WILSON, NC 27894-2887 

# 000000196 I=0000 
I,tIiIIIIuuh,,,.,IiIII 111„II,I IIil ,I,i.I„19111Ii,Ii1l.,,IIIiI1 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
P.O. BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY SUMMARY 

SEPTEMBER 01, 2018 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 

ACCOUNT NAME: OHIO CO 2015 
ACCOUNT NUMBER:1  

ACCOUNT NAME: OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

WATER AND SEWER REFUNDING 
REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2015 

RELATIONSHIP SUSAN FAIRHURST 
MANAGER: 252-246-2134 

SFAIRHURST@BBANDT.COM 

INVESTMENT DIRECTED 
OFFICER: 999-999-9999 

TRUSTCORPACTIONS@BBANDT.COM 

CURRENT PERIOD YEAR TO DATE 

MARKET VALUE AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 5,444.35 5,444.35 

DISBURSEMENTS 0.00 118,875.00-
CASH RECEIPTS 0.00 118,875.00 

MARKET VALUE AT END OF PERIOD 5,444.35 5,444.35 

TRANSACTION SUMMARY 

CURRENT PERIOD 

PRINCIPAL INCOME 
CASH CASH COST 

BEGINNING BALANCE 5,444.35 0.00 0.00 

ENDING BALANCE 5,444.35 0.00 0.00 
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ACCOUNT STATEMENT PAGE 3 

SEPTEMBER 01, 2018 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 

ACCOUNT NAME: OHIO CO 2015 
ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

PORTFOLIO STATEMENT 

DESCRIPTION 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 

EST ANNUAL 
MARKET TAX INCOME/ CURRENT 

VALUE COST ACCRUED INC YIELD 

CASH 5,444.35 5,444.35 

TOTAL CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 5,444.35 5,444.35 0.00 0.00 
0.00 

GRAND TOTAL ASSETS 5,444.35 5,444.35 0.00 0.00 
0.00 
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5:30 PM 

01/02/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 12/31/2011 

Dec 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 6,295.80 
Cleared Balance 6,295.80 

Register Balance as of 12/31/201E 6,295.80 

Ending Balance 6,295.80 
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0-5 

COMMONWEALTH Offices: Harifort, KY -298-3261 

COMMUNITY BANK 
Centeriown, KY - 232-423-1 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 

_.....•.,,.,. . 
anomminammimon Greerrvii1e, M - 336.2125  IC ,v4,-4,... 

LENDER 
PO Box 225 vilviv.cwthank.com 
Hartford. Kentucky 42347.0255 24 hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(N. OHIO CO TRAN.LINE PHASE I) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 0) 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 11/30/18 
Debits 
ending Balance On 12/31/18 

Average Balance (Ledger) 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Number 

6,295.80+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

6,295.80 
0.00 

6,295.80 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 11/30/18 was 6,295.80 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 
12/31/18 6,295.80

This Statement Cycle Reflects 31 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FOREIGN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

End Statement 01/1824/1E 
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10:41 AM 

01/02/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 11130/2018 

Nov 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 6.295.80 
Cleared Balance 6295.80 

Register Balance as of 11/30/2018 6.295.80 

Ending Balance 6.295.80 
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2:51 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 10/31/2011 

Oct 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 6.295.80 
Cleared Balance 6,295.80 

Register Balance as of 10/31/201E 6,295.80 

Ending Balance 6,295.80 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hartiort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY 
iiivw.cwchank.com 

- 338-2125 'FDIC LENDER 

24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(N. OHIO CO TRAN.LINE PHASE I) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 1 0/31/2018 Enclosures: 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 09/28/18 
Debits 
ending Balance On 10/31/18 

Average Balance (Ledger) 

(0) Account No.:  Page: 1 

Number 

6,295.80+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

6.295.80 
0.00 

6,295.80 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 6.295.80 
Date Balance Date 

10/31/18 6,295.80 
Balance Date Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 33 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019. CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FOREIGN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

End Statement 01/184911 E 
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2:49 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 09/30/201 

Sep 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 6.295.80 
Cleared Balance 6.295.80 

Register Balance as of 09/30/201E 6.295.80 

Ending Balance 6,295.80 
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2:49 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 09/30/2011 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 6.295.80 
Cleared Balance 6,295.80 

Register Balance as of 09/30/2016 6,295.80 

Ending Balance 6,295.80 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347.0255 

Offices: Harifort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY - 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 

24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 

FDIC LENCER 

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(N. OHIO CO TRAN.LINE PHASE I) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 08/31/18 
Debits 
Ending Balance On 09/28/18 

Average Balance (Ledger) 

( 0)  Page: 1 Account No.: 

Number 

6,295.80+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

6,295.80 
0.00 

6,295.80 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 08/31/18 was 6,295.80 
Date Balance Date 

09/28/18 6,295.80
Balance Date Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 28 Days

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 

FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 
YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE 

End Statement 01/1868/1E 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 100 of 249



2:48 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 08/31/201i 

Aug 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 6,295.80 
Cleared Balance 6,295.80 

Register Balance as of 08/31/201€ 6,295.80 

Ending Balance 6,295.80 
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2:48 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 08/31/2011 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 6,295.80 
Cleared Balance 6,295.80 

Register Balance as of 08/31/2018 6,295.80 

Ending Balance 6,295.80 
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2:48 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 07/31/2011 

Jul 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 6,295.80 
Cleared Balance 6,295.80 

Register Balance as of 071311201E 6.295.80 

Ending Balance 6.295.80 
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2:47 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 06/30/201I 

Jun 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 6,295.80 
Cleared Balance 6.295.80 

Register Balance as of 06/30/201E 6,295.80 

Ending Balance 6.295.80 
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2:47 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 05/31/2011 

May 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 6,295.80 
Cleared Balance 6,295.80 

Register Balance as of 05/31/201E 6,295.80 

Ending Balance 6,295.80 
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2:46 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 04/30/2011 

Apr 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 6,295.80 
Cleared Balance 6,295.80 

Register Balance as of 041301201E 6,295.80 

Ending Balance 6,295.80 
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2:46 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 03/31/2011 

Mar 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 6,295.80 
Cleared Balance 6,295.80 

Register Balance as of 03/31/201E 6,295.80 

Ending Balance 6,295.80 
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2:45 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 02/28/2011 

Feb 28, 18 

Beginning Balance 6,295.80 
Cleared Balance 6,295.80 

Register Balance as of 02/28/201€ 6,295.80 

Ending Balance 6.295.80 
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2:44 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.125 • OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I, Period Ending 01/31/2011 

Jan 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 6,295.80 
Cleared Balance 6,295.80 

Register Balance as of 011311201€ 6.295.80 

Ending Balance 6.295.80 
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6:27 PM 

01/02/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.131 • DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV, Period Ending 12/31/2011 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 iterr 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Register Balance as of 12/31/201E 

Ending Balance 

Dec 31, 18 

-200,000.00 
675.73 

-199.324.27 

562,260.37 

362,936.10 

362,936.10 

362.936.10 
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6:27 PM 

01/02/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.131 • DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV, Period Ending 12/31/2011 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 562,260.37 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 item 
Deposit 12/20/2018 X -200,000.00 -200,000.00 

Total Checks and Payments -200,000.00 -200,000.00 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Deposit 06/30/2018 X 675.73 675.73 

Total Deposits and Credits 675.73 675.73 

Total Cleared Transactions -199,324.27 -199,324.27 

Cleared Balance -199,324.27 362,936.10 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 -199,324.27 362,936.10 

Ending Balance -199,324.27 362,936.10 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
mornmmeimilaimmum 
PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Ha ri fort, KY - 29;)-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY - 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPRECIATION) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 1) 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 09/28/18 
Withdrawals 
interest Added This Statement 

;ding Balance On 12/31/18 
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 
Interest Paid This Year 
interest Paid Last Year 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Number 

1 

0.50% 
3.366.44 
3,786.01 

536,173.41+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

562,260.37 
200,000.00 

675.73+ 
362,936.10 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 

Date Description 

12/31/18 INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

675.73 

WITHDRAWALS AND OTHER DEBITS 
Date Check # Amount Date 

12/20/18 Withdraw 200,000.00 
Check # Amount Date Check # Amount 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 562,260.37 
Date Balance Date Balance Date 

12/20/18 362,260.37 12/31/18 362,936.10 
Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FOREIGN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

End Statement 01/1798/1E 
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2:01 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.131 • DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV, Period Ending 09/30/2011 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 item 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Register Balance as of 091301201E 

Ending Balance 

Sep 30, 18 

-200,000.00 
806.22 

-199.193.78 

761,454.15 

562,260.37 

562,260.37 

562,260.37 

Page 1 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
assommisimimmommi 
PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0225 

Offices: Hartford, KY (270) 298-3261 
Centertown, KY (270) 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY (270) 276-3663 
Greenville, KY (270) 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 

WL44fr.  OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPRECIATION) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 0) 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 06/29/18 
Withdrawals 
Automatic Withdrawals 
Interest Added This Statement 
Ending Balance On 09/28/18 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 
Interest Paid This Year 
Interest Paid Last Year 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

lIsch de. OW So al saw,. 

FDIC• 
.....,dope...,.... AisION 

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Number 

1 

0.50% 
2,690.71 
3,786.01 

639,715.01+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

761,454.15 
0.00 

200,000.00 
806.22+ 

562,260.37 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 

Date Description 

09/28/18 INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

806.22 

ELECTRONIC DEBITS 
Date Description 

08/06/18 TRANSFER TO SAVINGS #3000710 
Amount 

200,000.00 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 06/29/18 was 761,454.15 
Date Balance Date Balance Date 

08/06/18 561,454.15 I 09/28/18 562,260.37 
Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE 

End Statement 

0 4 3 8 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

01/1519/1E 
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1:50 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.131 • DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV, Period Ending 03/30/2011 

Mar 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 759,569.66 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 936.46 

Total Cleared Transactions 936.46 

Cleared Balance 760,506.12 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 936.46 

Total Uncleared Transactions 936.46 

Register Balance as of 03/30/201E 761,442.58 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 948.03 

Total New Transactions 948.03 

Ending Balance 762,390.61 
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7 - 1 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

Manage Profile 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 

Savings *7196Available Balance 

$562,260.37 

Sort: Date (Newest First) 

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

!START

Required 

END 

Required 

Download 

• SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: NON' 27, 2018 1:34:28 PM Loading...Updatintl... 

• Friday, September 28, 2018 

$806.22 

$562,260.37 

INTEREST PAID 

• Monday, August 6, 2018 
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-S200,000.00 

$561,454.15 

TRANSFER TO SAVINGS #3000710 

• Friday, June 29, 2018 

$948.03 

$761,454.15 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, March 30, 2018 

$936.46 

$760,506.12 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, December 29, 2017 

$956.06 

$759,569.66 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday. September 29, 2017 

$954.86 

$758.613.60 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, June 30, 2017 

$943.30 

$757,658.74 

INTEREST PAID 
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Load More 

Balance Information 

• Account Number 

 

• Routing Number 

 

• Account 

S562,260.37 

• Balance 

S562,260.37 

• Available Balance 

S562,260.37 

• Pending 

$0.00 

• Statement Balance 

S562,260.37 

09/28/2018 

• Hold Amount 

$0.00 

• Overdraft Limit 

$0.00 

• Money Line 

$0.00 

• Account Activity 
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• Last Deposit 

$175,000.00 

11/10/2016 
o Last Check 

$0.00 

Check #0 -
01/01/0001 

• Interest 
o Current Rate 

0.5000% 

o Interest Accrued 

$439.03 

O YTD Interest 

$2,690.71 

• Unavailable Funds 
O Float 

$0.00 

• Miscellaneous 
o Date Opened 

10/24/2005 

O YTD Average 
Balance 

$562,260.37 

O YTD Average 
Collected 

$562,260.37 
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Account Services 

• Statements 

Access statements for this 

account 

• Bill Pay - 

• Stop Payment 

Submit a request to stop a 

scheduled payment 
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223 SOUTH 6TH 
HAYFIELD, KY 42066 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 

V?, Li 

MAILED FROM 
ZIP CODE 42701 
PERMIT NO. 58 

P
E

R
F

U
rU

A
 i 

IO
N

 

111 
I—

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
124 EAST WASHINGTON STREET 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

42347230207 B003 

PRESORTED 

riliiihbl:itirlflilltbiliIIlIMI1111111111J1/11111/111141/11 

litirst Kentucky 

TO OPEN, SLIDE FINGER UNDER BOTTOM EDGE TO RELEASE SEAL 

INTEREST NOTICE 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
124 EAST WASHINGTON STREET 

FOR BANK USE 
12/10/18 000000602678-0000602678 
Branch 0006 Term 59M Freq 6M 

According to our records, an interest payment on your Certificate of Deposit, N0.  
sub , will be added to this account on 12/23/18, in the amount of $ 6,749.30, bringing 
your balance to $ 853,398,52. The interest was calculated on $ 846,649.22. Your certificate 
matures 11/23/19. 

If you have any questions about this notice, feel free to contact us at (270)247-1403 or (866)839-6271. To help 
us better serve you, please refer to your certificate number in all correspondence. 

-4 
m 

D 

m 

4•

5> 

C 
z 

Thank you for allowing us the opportunity to serve you. 
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5:07 PM 

02/17/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.133 • DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Dec 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 1,138,686.31 
Cleared Balance 1,138,686.31 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 1,138,686.31 

Ending Balance 1,138,686.31 

Page 1 
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5:07 PM 

02/17/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.133 • DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 1,138,686.31 
Cleared Balance 1,138,686.31 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 1,138,686.31 

Ending Balance 1,138,686.31 

Page 1 
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OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

Manage Profile 
View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 

3CD *6231- 1006231Balance 

$1,138,686.31 

Sort: Date (Newest First) 

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

START 

Required 

END 

Required 

Download 

• SEARCH 

=1 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: Feb 15, 2019 12:30:38 PM Loading...Updating... 

• Tuesday, September 18, 2018 

S8,602.26 

$1.138,686.31 

INTEREST PAYMENT 

• Friday. March 16, 2018 
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° Last Payment 

09/18/2018 

0 Next meat 

03/18/201 9 

Account Services 

• Statements 

Access statements for this 
account 

• Bill 131 . - 
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OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

ManaLle Profile 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 

CD *6231-1006231Balance 

$1,138,686.31 

Sort: Date (Newest Firspj 

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 
'START 

Required 

1E ND 

Required 
Download 

• !SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: Dec 21, 2018 2:51:00 PM Loadim4...Updatim!.... 

• Tuesday, September 18, 2018 

S8,602.26 

S1.138.686.31 

INTEREST PAYMENT 

• Friday. March 16. 2018 
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$8,399.12 

$1,130,084.05 

INTEREST PAYMENT 

Load More 

Balance Information 

• Account Number 

*  

• Routing Number 

 

• Balance 

$1,138,686.31 

• Hold Amount 

$0.00 

• Term 

60 Months 

• Current Rate 

1.5100% 

• Accrued Interest 

$4,428.09 

• YTD Int Paid 

$17,001.38 

• Account Activity 

° Maturity 

03/18/2020 
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o Last Payment 

09/18/2018 

O Next Payment 

03/18/2019 

Account Services 

• Statements 

Access statements for this 

account 

• Bill Pay - 
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1:45 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.133 • DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S, Period Ending 09/30/20V 

Sep 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 1,130,084.05 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 8,602.26 

Total Cleared Transactions 8.602.26 

Cleared Balance 1,138,686.31 

Register Balance as of 09/30/201E 1,138,686.31 

Ending Balance 1,138,686.31 

Page 1 
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1:44 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.133 • DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S, Period Ending 03/31/201i 

Mar 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 1,121,684.93 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 8,399.12 

Total Cleared Transactions 8,399.12 

Cleared Balance 1,130,084.05 

Register Balance as of 031311201E 1,130,084.05 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 8,602.26 

Total New Transactions 8,602.26 

Ending Balance 1,138,686.31 

Page 1 
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1:43 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.133 • DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S, Period Ending 12/31/201 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 12 items 
Deposits and Credits - 80 items 

Dec 31, 17 

-6,356,824.15 
7,478,509.08 

0.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,121,684.93 

Cleared Balance 1,121,684.93 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 1,121,684.93 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 17,001.38 

Total New Transactions 17,001.38 

Ending Balance 1,138,686.31 
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\)'1,133

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT —Def  ct°

Manage Profile 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 

CD *6231-1006231Balance 

$1,138,686.31 

Sort: Date (Newest First) 

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

START 

Required 

END 

Required 

Download 

• SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: Nov 27, 2018 1:24:43 PM Loading... Updating... 

• Tuesday, September 18, 2018 

S8,602.26 

$1,138,686.31 

INTEREST PAYMENT 

• Friday, March 16, 2018 
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$8,399.12 

$1,130,084.05 V 

INTEREST PAYMENT 

No More To Load 

Balance Information 

• Account Number 

*  

• Routing Number 

 

• Balance 

81,138,686.31 

• Hold Amount 

$0.00 

• Term 

60 Months 

• Current Rate 

1.5100% 

• Accrued Interest 

$3,297.51 

• YTD Int Paid 

$17,001.38 

• Account Activity 
0 Maturity 

03/18/2020 
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0 Last Payment 

09/18/2018 

0 Next Payment 

03/18/2019 

Account Services 

• Statements 

Access statements for this 
account 

• Bill Pay - 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 134 of 249



5:08 PM 

02/17/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.170 • DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2003 CCB, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Dec 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 101,165.13 
Cleared Balance 101.165.13 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 101.165.13 

Ending Balance 101.165.13 

Page 1 
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5:08 PM 

02/17/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.170 • DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2003 CCB, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 101,165.13 
Cleared Balance 101,165.13 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 101,165.13 

Ending Balance 101,165.13 

Page 1 
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OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

Manage Profile 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 

CD *6276-1006276Balance 

$101,165.13 

Sort: Date (Newest First) 

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

START 

Required 

END 

Required 

Download 

SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: Feb 15, 2019 12:30:00 PM 

• Wednesday, November 14. 2018 

$759.23 

5101.165.13 

INTEREST PAYMENT 

• Monday, May 14. 2018 
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• YTD Int Paid 

50.00 

• Account Activity 

o Maturit\ 

05/14/2020 

O Last Payment 

11/14/2018 

O Next Payment 

05/14/2019 

Account Services 

• Statements 

Access statements for this 
account 
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2:06 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.170 • DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2003 CCB, Period Ending 11/30/2011 

Nov 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 100,405.90 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 759.23 

Total Cleared Transactions 759.23 

Cleared Balance 101,165.13 

Register Balance as of 11/30/201E 101,165.13 

Ending Balance 101,165.13 

Page 1 
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2:06 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.170 • DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2003 CCB, Period Ending 11/30/2011 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 100,405.90 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Deposit 11/14/2018 X 759.23 759.23 

Total Deposits and Credits 759.23 759.23 

Total Cleared Transactions 759.23 759.23 

Cleared Balance 759.23 101,165.13 

Register Balance as of 11/30/2018 759.23 101,165.13 

Ending Balance 759.23 101,165.13 

Page 1 
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2:05 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.170 • DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2003 CCB, Period Ending 05/31/2011 

May 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 99,664.56 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 741.34 

Total Cleared Transactions 741.34 

Cleared Balance 100,405.90 

Register Balance as of 051311201E 100,405.90 

Ending Balance 100,405.90 
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2:03 PM 

12/05/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.170. DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2003 CCB, Period Ending 12/31/201 

Dec 31, 17 

Beginning Balance 0.00 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 6 items -71,158.73 
Deposits and Credits - 39 items 170,823.29 

Total Cleared Transactions 99,664.56 

Cleared Balance 99,664.56 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 99.664.56 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 741.34 

Total New Transactions 741.34 

Ending Balance 100,405.90 
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OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
1),  v P(zso, , I it 

Manage Profile 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 

CD *6276-1006276Balance 

$101,165.13 

Sort: Date (Newest First) 

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

START 

Required 

END 

Required 

Download 

• SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: Nov 27, 2018 1:23:20 PM 

• Wednesday. November 14, 2018 

$759.23 

$101,165.13 

INTEREST PAYMENT 

• Monday, May 14, 2018 
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$741.34 

$100,405.90 

INTEREST PAYMENT 

• Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

$747.97 

$99,664.56 

INTEREST PAYMENT 

No More To Load 

Balance Information 

• Account Number 

 

• Routing Number 

 

• Balance 

$101,165.13 

• Hold Amount 

$0.00 

• Term 

60 Months 

• Current Rate 

1.5000% 

• Accrued Interest 

$54.05 
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• YTD Int Paid 

$1,500.57 

• Account Activity 

O Maturity 

05/14/2020 

o Last Payment 

11/14/2018 

o Next Payment 

05/14/2019 

Account Services 

• Statements 

Access statements for this 

account 
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4:04 PM 

02/14/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Dec 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 327,891.46 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 4,070.12 

Total Cleared Transactions 4,070.12 

Cleared Balance 331,961.58 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 331,961.58 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 3,660.00 

Total New Transactions 3.660.00 

Ending Balance 335,621.58 

Page 1 
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4:04 PM 

02/14/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 327,891.46 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 
Check 12/17/2018 14949 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 3,660.00 3,660.00 
Deposit 08/31/2019 X 410.12 4,070.12 

Total Deposits and Credits 4,070.12 4,070.12 

Total Cleared Transactions 4,070.12 4,070.12 

Cleared Balance 4,070.12 331,961.58 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 4,070.12 331,961.58 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Check 01/23/2019 15002 OHIO COUNTY WA... 3,660.00 3,660.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 3,660.00 3,660.00 

Total New Transactions 3,660.00 3,660.00 

Ending Balance 7,730.12 335,621.58 
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12:54 PM 

06/10/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Dec 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 327,891.46 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 4,070.12 

Total Cleared Transactions 4,070.12 

Cleared Balance 331,961.58 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 331,961.58 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 7 items 19,125.00 

Total New Transactions 19,125.00 

Ending Balance 351,086.58 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
rimosiammimmmem 
PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hartiort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4-/31 
Fordwille. KY - 276-3663 
Creenviiie, KY 
www.cwcbank.com 

- 338-1-P5 ___. • ___ ip. —.., 
LEUDER 

24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 09/28/18 
Deposits 

'ithdrawals 
terest Added This Statement 

Ending Balance On 12/31/18 
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 
Interest Paid This Year 
Interest Paid Last Year 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Number 

3 

0.50% 
1,539.08 
1,314.61 

325,424.93+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

320,571.46 
10,980.00+ 

0.00 
410.12+ 

331,961.58 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 
10/17/18 Deposit 3,660.00111/27/18 Deposit 3,660.00112/21/18 Deposit 3,660.00 

Date 
12/31/18 

Description 

INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

410.12 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 320,571.46 
Date Balance 
10/17/18 324,231.46 
11/27/18 327,891.46 

Date Balance 
12/21/18 331,551.46 
12/31/18 331,961.58 

Date Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FORE1GN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

End Statement 01/180111E 
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2:37 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 11/30/2011 

Nov 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 324,231.46 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 3,660.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 3,660.00 

Cleared Balance 327,891.46 

Register Balance as of 11/30/201€ 327.891.46 

Ending Balance 327,891.46 
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2:16 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 10/31/201/ 

Oct 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 320.571.46 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 3,660.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 3,660.00 

Cleared Balance 324,231.46 

Register Balance as of 10/31/201E 324,231.46 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 3.660.00 

Total New Transactions 3,660.00 

Ending Balance 327,891.46 
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2:14 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 09/30/2011 

Sep 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 316,514.82 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 4.056.64

Total Cleared Transactions 4,056.64 

Cleared Balance 320,571.46 

Register Balance as of 09/30/201E 320,571.46 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 7,320.00 

Total New Transactions 7.320.00 

Ending Balance 327,891.46 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
immommimmommomommi 
PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0225 

Offices: Hartford, KY (270) 298-3261 
Centertown, KY (270) 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY (270) 276-3663 
Greenville, KY (270) 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) 

1,W W.. • 

•••• depooftor 14. lea.11.24.400 

FDIC EQUAL MOUSING 

LENDER 

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Type : REG 

Number 

Status : Active 

Amount 

Balance Forward From 06/29/18 309,194.82 
Deposits 3 10,980.00+ 
Withdrawals 0.00 
Interest Added This Statement 396.64+ 
Ending Balance On 09/28/18 320,571.44 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.50% 
Interest Paid This Year 1,128.96 
Interest Paid Last Year 1,314.61 
Average Balance (Ledger) 314,724.60+ 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type Amount Date Type 

07/12/18 Deposit 3,660.00 I 08/21/18 Deposit 
Amount Date Type 

3,660.00 109/14/18 Deposit 
Amount 

3,660.00 

Date Description 

09/28/18 INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

396.64 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 06/29/18 was 309,194.82 
Date Balance 

07/12/18 312,854.82 
08/21/18 316,514.82 

Date 

09/14/18 
09/28/18 

Balance 

320,174.82 
320,571.46 

Date Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE 

End Statement 

0 4 3 8 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

01/1579/1E 
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2:13 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 08/31/2011 

Aug 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 312.854.82 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 iterr 3,660.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 3,660.00 

Cleared Balance 316,514.82 

Register Balance as of 08/31/201€ 316,514.82 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 10,980.00 

Total New Transactions 10,980.00 

Ending Balance 327.494.82 

Page 1 
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2:13 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 08/31/2011 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 312,854.82 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Check 08/17/2018 14870 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 3,660.00 3,660.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 3,660.00 3,660.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 3,660.00 3,660.00 

Cleared Balance 3.660.00 316,514.82 

Register Balance as of 08/31/2018 3,660.00 316,514.82 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 

Check 09/11/2018 14931 OHIO COUNTY WA... 3,660.00 3,660.00 
Check 10/15/2018 20064 OHIO COUNTY WA... 3,660.00 7,320.00 
Check 11/20/2018 20184 OHIO COUNTY WA... 3,660.00 10,980.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 10,980.00 10,980.00 

Total New Transactions 10,980.00 10,980.00 

Ending Balance 14,640.00 327,494.82 
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2:12 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 07/31/2011 

Jul 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 309,194.82 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item, 3,660.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 3,660.00 

Cleared Balance 312,854.82 

Register Balance as of 07/31/201E 312,854.82 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 14.640.00 

Total New Transactions 14.640.00 

Ending Balance 327,494.82 
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2:11 PM 

12/03118 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 06/30/2011 

Jun 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 301.498.33 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 3 items. 7,696.49 

Total Cleared Transactions 7,696.49 

Cleared Balance 309,194.82 

Register Balance as of 06/30/201E 309.194.82 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 5 items 18.300.00 

Total New Transactions. 18,300.00 

Ending Balance 327,494.82 
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2:11 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 04/30/2011 

Apr 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 290.518.33 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 10,980.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 10,980.00 

Cleared Balance 301,498.33 

Register Balance as of 04/30/201E 301,498.33 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 8 items 25,996.49 

Total New Transactions 25.996.49 

Ending Balance 327,494.82 
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2:10 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.180 • RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 03/30/2011 

Mar 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 286,502.50 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 4,015.83 

Total Cleared Transactions 4,015.83 

Cleared Balance 290,518.33 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 7,320.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 7,320.00 

Register Balance as of 03/30/201E 297,838.33 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 9 items 29,656.49 

Total New Transactions 29.656.49 

Ending Balance 327,494.82 

Page 1 
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2:08 PM 

12/03/18 
127.180 RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE, Period Ending 12/31/201; 

Dec 31, 17 

Beginning Balance 0.00 
Cleared Transactions. 

Deposits and Credits - 106 items 286,502.50 

Total Cleared Transactions 286,502.50 

Cleared Balance 286,502.50 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 286,502.50 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits 12 items 40.992.32 

Total New Transactions 40,992.32 

Ending Balance 327,494.82 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

Page 1 
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p p a_er 1:70,10 v 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

Manage Profile 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 

Savings *4006Available Balance 

$324,231.46 

Sort: Date (Newest First)

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

START 

Required 

END 

Required 

Download 

• SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: Nov 27, 2018 1:39:21 PM Loading...Updating... 

• Today 

$3,660.00 

8327,891.46Pending 

Pending 

• Wednesday, October 17, 2018 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 161 of 249



$3,660.00 

$324,231.46 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, September 28. 2018 

S396.64 

$320,571.46 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, September 14, 2018 

53,660.00 

$320,174.82 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday, August 21, 2018 

53,660.00 

$316.514.82 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Thursday. July 12. 2018 

$3,660.00 

$312.854.82 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, June 29, 2018 

$376.49 

$309,194.82 

INTEREST PAID 
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• Wednesday, June 20, 2018 

53,660.00 

$308.818.33 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday, June 6, 2018 

S3,660.00 

5305,158.33 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday. April 18. 2018 

S3,660.00 

S301.498.33 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday. April 4, 2018 

57,320.00 

$297.838.33 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday. March 30, 2018 

S355.83 ✓ 

$290,518.33 

INTEREST PAID 

• Thursday, February 8. 2018 

53,660.00 

$290.162.50 
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Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, December 29. 2017 

5354.01 

$286,502.50 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, December 15, 2017 

53,660.00 

$286,148.49 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

53,660.00 

$282,488.49 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday. October 13, 2017 

53,660.00 

$278,828.49 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Monday, October 2, 2017 

53,660.00 

$275,168.49 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, September 29, 2017 
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2:30 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 12/31/201 

Dec 31, 17 

Beginning Balance 0.00 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 106 items 95,619.74 

Total Cleared Transactions 95,619.74 

Cleared Balance 95,619.74 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 95.619.74 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 12 items 11,705.36 

Total New Transactions 11,705.36 

Ending Balance 107,325.10 

Page 1 
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6:28 PM 

01/02/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 12/31/2011 

Dec 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 107.455.78 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 1,176.54 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,176.54 

Cleared Balance 108,632.32 

Register Balance as of 12/31/201E 108,632.32 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 0.00 

Total New Transactions 0.00 

Ending Balance 108,632.32 
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6:28 PM 

01/02/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 12/31/2011 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 107,455.78 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 
Check 12/17/2018 14947 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 1,042.00 1,042.00 
Deposit 12/31/2018 X 134.54 1,176.54 

Total Deposits and Credits 1,176.54 1,176.54 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,176.54 1,176.54 

Cleared Balance 1,176.54 108,632.32 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 1,176.54 108,632.32 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Check 01/02/2019 0.00 0.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 0.00 0.00 

Total New Transactions 0.00 0.00 

Ending Balance 1,176.54 108,632.32 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

Offices: Hartfort, KY - 298-3261 
Centeriown, KY - .19-4?3'1 
fordsville, KY - 276-3663 

Nommonommommom Greenville, KY - 338-2125 
PO Box 225 www.ciscbank.com 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

2) 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: (3) 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 09/28/18 
Deposits 
Withdrawals 

,terest Added This Statement 
Ending Balance On 12/31/18 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 
Interest Paid This Year 
Interest Paid Last Year 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Number 

3 

0.50% 
508.58 
444.30 

106,753.56+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

105.371.78 
3,126.00+ 

0.00 
134.54+ 

108,632.32 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type 

10/17/18 Deposit 1,042.00 11/27/18 Deposit 
Amount Date Type Amount Date Type 

1,042.00112/21/18 Deposit 
Amount 

1,042.00 

Date 

12/31/18 
Description 

INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

134.54 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 105,371.78 
Date Balance 

10/17/18 106,413.78 
11/27/18 107,455.78 

Date Balance Date 

12/21/18 108,497.78 
12/31/18 108,632.32 

Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

£30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FOREIGN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

End Statement 01/180311E 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

P0 Box 225 
Hartiorcl, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hari fort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232.423.1 
Fordsville. KY - 276-3663 
Green;►ilte, KY - 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 

FDIC 
24 Hour Direct into Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: (4) Account No.: 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

 Page: 2 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FOREIGN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

End Statement 01/1802/2E 
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2:37 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 11/30/2011 

Nov 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 106.413.78 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item, 1,042.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,042.00 

Cleared Balance 107,455.78 

Register Balance as of 11/30/201E 107.455.78 

Ending Balance 107,455.78 

Page 1 
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2:36 PM 

12103/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 10/31/2011 

Oct 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 105,371.78 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1,042.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,042.00 

Cleared Balance 106,413.78 

Register Balance as of 101311201E 106,413.78 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1.042.00 

Total New Transactions 1.042.00 

Ending Balance 107,455.78 

Page 1 
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2:36 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 09/30/201

Sep 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 104,199.10 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 1,172.68 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,172.68 

Cleared Balance 105,371.78 

Register Balance as of 09/30/201E 105.371.78 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 2.084.00 

Total New Transactions 2,084.00 

Ending Balance 107,455.78 

Page 1 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 172 of 249



CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
immoimmumimmimmesi 
PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0225 

Offices: Hartford, KY (270) 298-3261 
Centertown, KY (270) 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY (270) 276-3663 
Greenville, KY (270) 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 

_A-As OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 3) 

ADVANTAGE SAVINGS SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 06/29/18 
Deposits 
Withdrawals 
Interest Added This Statement 
Ending Balance On 09/28/18 

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 
Interest Paid This Year 
Interest Paid Last Year 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

Each 4.41..IsimmII* 4•Iot  Ob

Dicv......4 MON 

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Number 

3 

0.50% 
374.04 
444.30 

103,689.42+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

102,115.10 
3,126.00+ 

0.00 
130.68 + 

105,371.78 

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS 
Date Type Amount Date Type 

07/12/18 Deposit 1,042.00108/21/18 Deposit 
Amount Date Type 

1,042.00 109/14/18 Deposit 
Amount 

1,042.00 

Date Description 

09/28/18 INTEREST PAID 
Amount 

130.68 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 06/29/18 was 102,115.10 
Date Balance 

07/12/18 
08/21/18 

103,157.10 
104,199.10 

Date Balance 

09/14/18 105,241.10 
09/28/18 105,371.78 

Date Balance 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 92 Days 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE 

End Statement 

0 4 3 8 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

01/158111E 
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2:34 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 08/31/2011 

Aug 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 103.157.10 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 iterr 1,042.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,042.00 

Cleared Balance 104,199.10 

Register Balance as of 08/31/201E 104.199.10 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 3,126.00 

Total New Transactions 3,126.00 

Ending Balance 107,325.10 

Page 1 
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2:33 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 07/31/2011 

Jul 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 102.115.10 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1,042.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,042.00 

Cleared Balance 103,157.10 

Register Balance as of 07/31/201E 103,157.10 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 4,168.00 

Total New Transactions 4,168.00 

Ending Balance 107,325.10 
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2:33 PM 

12103/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 07/31/2011 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 102,115.10 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Check 07/05/2018 14776 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 1,042.00 1,042.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 1,042.00 1,042.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,042.00 1,042.00 

Cleared Balance 1,042.00 103,157.10 

Register Balance as of 07/31/201E 1,042.00 103,157.10 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 

Check 08/17/2018 14868 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 1,042.00 
Check 09/11/2018 14928 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 2.084.00 
Check 10/15/2018 20062 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1.042.00 3,126.00 
Check 11/20/2018 20182 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 4,168.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 4,168.00 4,168.00 

Total New Transactions 4,168.00 4,168.00 

Ending Balance 5,210.00 107,325.10 
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2:33 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 06/30/2011 

Jun 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 96,780.37 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 5 items 5,334.73 

Total Cleared Transactions 5,334.73 

Cleared Balance 102,115.10 

Register Balance as of 061301201E 102,115.10 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 5 items 5,210.00 

Total New Transactions 5,210.00 

Ending Balance 107,325.10 

Page 1 
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2:33 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 06/30/2011 

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 96,780.37 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 5 items 
Check 03/26/2018 14533 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 2,084.00 2,084.00 
Check 04/16/2018 14596 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 1,042.00 3,126.00 
Check 05/23/2018 14651 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 1,042.00 4,168.00 
Check 06/14/2018 14720 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 1,042.00 5,210.00 
Deposit 06/29/2018 X 124.73 5,334.73 

Total Deposits and Credits 5,334.73 5,334.73 

Total Cleared Transactions 5,334.73 5,334.73 

Cleared Balance 5,334.73 102,115.10 

Register Balance as of 06/30/2018 5,334.73 102,115.10 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 5 items 

Check 07/05/2018 14776 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 1,042.00 
Check 08/17/2018 14868 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 2,084.00 
Check 09/11/2018 14928 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 3,126.00 
Check 10/15/2018 20062 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 4,168.00 
Check 11/20/2018 20182 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 5,210.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 5,210.00 5,210.00 

Total New Transactions 5,210.00 5,210.00 

Ending Balance 10,544.73 107,325.10 
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2:32 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 03/31/2011 

Mar 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 95,619.74 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 1,160.63 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,160.63 

Cleared Balance 96,780.37 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 2,084.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 2,084.00 

Register Balance as of 03/31/201E 98,864.37 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 9 items 8,460.73 

Total New Transactions 8.460.73 

Ending Balance 107,325.10 
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2:32 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

127.190 • KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE, Period Ending 03/31/2011 

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 95,619.74 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 
Check 02/05/2018 14396 OHIO COUNTY WA... X 1,042.00 1,042.00 
Deposit 03/30/2018 X 118.63 1,160.63 

Total Deposits and Credits 1,160.63 1,160.63 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,160.63 1,160.63 

Cleared Balance 1,160.63 96,780.37 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Check 03/26/2018 14533 OHIO COUNTY WA... 2,084.00 2,084.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 2,084.00 2,084.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 2,084.00 2,084.00 

Register Balance as of 03/31/2018 3,244.63 98,864.37 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 9 items 

Check 04/16/2018 14596 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 1,042.00 
Check 05/23/2018 14651 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 2,084.00 
Check 06/14/2018 14720 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 3,126.00 
Deposit 06/29/2018 124.73 3,250.73 
Check 07/05/2018 14776 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 4,292.73 
Check 08/17/2018 14868 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 5,334.73 
Check 09/11/2018 14928 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 6,376.73 
Check 10/15/2018 20062 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 7,418.73 
Check 11/20/2018 20182 OHIO COUNTY WA... 1,042.00 8,460.73 

Total Deposits and Credits 8,460.73 8,460.73 

Total New Transactions 8,460.73 8,460.73 

Ending Balance 11,705.36 107,325.10 
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OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
If I A Rep (aeo,,,„(Nd 0.21-",.12 

Manage Profile 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 
Savings *4026Available Balance 

$107,455.78 

Sort: Date (Newest First) 

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

START

Required 

END 

Required 

Download 

• SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: Nov' 27, 2018 1:41:04 PM Loading...Updating... 

• Today 

S1,042.00 

$107,455.78Pending 

Pending 

• Wednesday, October 17, 2018 
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S1,042.00 

S106.413.78 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, September 28. 2018 

S130.68 

S105.371.78 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday, September 14. 2018 

S1,042.00 

$105,241.10 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday. August 21, 2018 

S1,042.00 

$104,199.10 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Thursday. July 12, 2018 

S1,042.00 

5103.157.10 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, June 29, 2018 

S124.73 

$102.1 15.10 

INTEREST PAID 
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• Wednesday. June 20, 2018 

51,042.00 

S 1 0 1.990.3 7 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday, June 6, 2018 

$1,042.00 

$100,948.37 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday. April 18.2018 

$1,042.00 

$99,906.37 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Wednesday. April 4. 2018 

S2,084.00 

$98,864.37 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, March 30.2018 

5118.63 

$96.780.37 

INTEREST PAID 

• Thursday. February 8, 2018 

S1,042.00 

$96,661 .74 
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Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday. December 29, 2017 

5118.47 

$95.619.74 

INTEREST PAID 

• Friday. December 15, 2017 

51,042.00 

595.501.27 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

51,042.00 

$94.459.27 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday. October 13. 2017 

51,042.00 

593.41727 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Monday, October 2. 2017 

51,042.00 

S92.375.27 

Deposit - Adds to Balance 

• Friday, September 29, 2017 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 184 of 249



12:46 PM 

n1/02J19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 23,549.62 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 2 items 
Check 12/13/2018 6410 OHIO COUNTY WA... X -3,458.78 -3,458.78 
Check 12/27/2018 6411 OHIO COUNTY WA... X -1,698.45 -5,157.23 

Total Checks and Payments -5,157.23 -5,157.23 

Deposits and Credits -1 item 
Deposit 12/31/2018 X 1,530.00 1,530.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 1,530.00 1,530.00 

Total Cleared Transactions -3,627.23 -3,627.23 

Cleared Balance -3,627.23 19,922.39 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits -1 item 

Deposit 12/27/2018 3,960.00 3,960.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 3,960.00 3,960.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 3,960.00 3,960.00 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 332.77 23,882.39 

Ending Balance 332.77 23,882.39 

Page 1 
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OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT # 6613113 

December 31, 2018 

Interest for 168.45 

GEN LEDGER ACCT BALANCE BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
$26,699.62 $19,922.39 

DEPOSIT $2,340.00 OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $90.00 
INTEREST CC PAYMENT NOT TRANSFERRED $3,870.00 
Meter Deposit Check 
Order 
SUB OS DEPOSITS LIMO 
Harland Clark Chk Orders 
TOTAL $2,340.00 TOTAL $3,960.00 

METER DEPOSIT 12/11/18 

Meter Deposit 
December 

$3,458.78 OUTSTANDING CHECKS/SERVICE CG. 

$1,698.45 

CC Meter Deposit Transfer  ADJUST TO BALANCE 
CHARGE FOR DEPOSIT TICKETS 

Transferred to CD 

cc TOTAL ERROR 

TOTAL $5,157.23 TOTAL 

BALANCE PER LEDGER 

Difference 
DEPOSIT CD BAL. 

BALANCE BANK + CD 

$23,882.39 

$0.00 
$162,415.62 

$186,298.01 

$0.00 

BALANCE PER BANK RECONCILATION $23,882.39 

CK AMT CK AMT CK AMT CK AMT CK AMT 
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COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK 
PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Harttort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 

0 Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 ,---, 

Greenville, KY - 338-2125 IC LIM 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPOSIT ACCT) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 16) 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Category Number Amount 

Balance Forward From 11/30/18 23,549.62 
n', 00sits 14 1,530.00+ 

its 2 5,157.23 
Ending Balance On 12/31/18 19,922.39 

Average Balance (Ledger) 22,023.84+ 

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY 
Date Type Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 

12/03/18 Deposit / 90.00 12/10/18 Deposit 1,80.00 12/21/18 Deposit ""180.00 
12/05/18 Deposit V 90.00 12/11/18 Deposit 90.00 12/27/18 Deposit 90.00 
12/05/18 Deposit / 180.00 12/17/18 Deposit -190.00 12/27/18 Deposit 90.00 
12/07/18 Deposit / 90.00 12/18/18 Deposit ::90.00 12/28/18 Deposit 90.00 
12/10/18 Deposit s'90.00 12/20/18 Deposit 90.00 

CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS • indicates a gap in the check numbers 

Date Check # Amount Date Check # Amount Date Check # Amount 

12/13/18 6410 3,458.78 l 12/27/18 6411 1,698.451 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 11/30/18 was 23,549.62 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 

12/03/18 23,639.62 12/11/18 24,359.62 12/20/18 21,170.84 
12/05/18 23,909.62 12/13/18 20,900.84 12/21/18 21,350.84 
12/07/18 23,999.62 12/17/18 20,990.84 12/27/18 19,832.39 
12/10/18 24,269.62 12/18/18 21,080.84 12/28/18 19,922.39 

Continued 01/643/1 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347.0255 

Offices: Ha rttort, KY 298-3261 
Centertown, KY 232.4231 
Fordsville, KY 276-3663 Cr 
Greenville, KY -338-2125 :----1_I lc MIDER 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 12/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 16) Account No.:  Page: 2 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 31 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FORE1GN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

Continued 01/643/2 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

i . 
. 

r-1-4-1-t- • • 

151 a*
i i. i, 

1 111 - 

isPaTrasba re sna 

! ki -j
1 

  • 

1 

as

1

OM COW, MASTS Dan., avow *coma 
!,10W.41401.0.13,

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60902700 

CK: DT: 12/03/18 ST: Deposit 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
Account No. :  
Stmt. Date : 12/31/2018 

IMAGE STATEMENT 
_____, 

11 1 41 ' 
S.U. I-̀I 

1 
1
11 

:1 ) 
.1 4 

0140 OSUMI! WATS% SallaCI 

•111- g •ssm...-:-.7 

$ gate 

INIOINIACCOURf 

12 

. . . . . . . .. . 

I -...1

s CIO LO 

ONO COUNITICSIIR aSINICT 

,wasscarai St 
MatTiOPOon! .N1 

 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60001540 

CK: DT: 12/07/18 ST: Deposit 

) 

il 
5- 1 

i il1 € i ig 

i

1
•  

1 iii 1 aao maw masa MA= 
MOWS SOMA," 

I.l $ 

taasalasSTCOt ST 
SIMMONS. 'craws 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60301640 

CK: DT: 12/11/18 ST: Deposit 

q Da) 

; 

Ei § 1'  
jui

r to , s 40.00 
OW, COUNTS MAIM INSITIET 
01•CarfACCOtlia 

WASS•1411:* 
ISUSIA:09.10,73.1 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60001550 

CK: DT: 12/20/18 ST: Deposit 

ki' 
. I ill- Apt B MOO COWRY SVATOI 0011120 

00031176000UNT 

s go.n 
apaapagaca sT 
NYITICAO IMMO f 

dvi F

4MT: 90.00 SEQ: 60100910 

"..;K: DT: 12/27/18 ST: Deposit 

RL,cJ 

0160 Cr i l1TY IS TTNICT 6411 

0004.1. " :410.40 
ant .1.31762). 

..,S 1698"z'

(47Z071AtdignebeirlibAtehOirL4C/ e/ffa  

AT: 1,698.45 SEQ: 60100990 

6411 DT: 12/27/18 ST: Paid 

;I I

4 r I 

g  worz ^ 69 ---

31 
IMMSMORYS011 

IMI•MT 

I= ED 

:52 .2 7: 21F :

CIOPO, 

Bank : 438 
Images : 16 
Page : 3 

0.00111417WAsea OsisISCT 

talr
 wIOIaMn 

ISORS, inr4291.7 

1.6131/30 42 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60002190 AMT: 180.00 SEQ: 60002170 

CK: DT: 12/05/18 ST: Deposit CK: DT: 12/05/18 ST: Deposit 

:§11 

rsara, 

lal 
  11 s 9006 

01110 COWRY *Ar la CaSSICCT posorratxo. 
SSIVisaMaXad ST 
asaTTORO.SYstryi 

; . 

I ia • 
g

Y a amacouwrwasa center wawa 
laW/0

MIMSass.. 

mr,fp 

1111
It 19/10 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60300230 AMT: 180.00 SEQ: 60300210 

CK: DT: 12/10/18 ST: Deposit CK: DT: 12/10/18 ST: Deposit 

pi 
as 

.. " 

:= °"<y4 T‘,, -

9 <i•

• 1 Lh i  PtIr  

10-

aNtaa 

"aVrat=1:Z:san• 

goob 
1i 51! if 

0140 COUNTY WSW COMM 
I  =MOW ACCOUNT=

tl,ata 

I I 7..10 

s 4060 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60200130 AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60102390 

CK: DT: 12/17/18 ST: Deposit CK: DT: 12/18/18 ST: eposit 

6E ! 

00.3.10STSCOI 

PO SWIM SWIM CASTIMI 
WONT ACCOUNT 

a MIMOSA Ws.. 

8 opo 
4
,111 . . . . . . . . 

010SCOUNTISSaila Calilt<7 
ORISONS ACCOUST 
tiC/ASSWAIDS11 
laaSFORO.RY.132.7 

11.00439 

1 111  g72 Z.2 .2,4=

q Oa )

AMT: 180.00 SEQ: 60001300 AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60100830 

CK: DT: 12/21/18 ST: Deposit CK: DT: 12/27/18 ST: Deposit 

1 17 "-- gr. 
=ED 

40.00 

0010 COUNTY WATIO3 INSTR. ,4 
011POSrf ACCOUNT 

tO,SMI 

.110alarla 

00011400 4081601111 ,1 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60002460 AMT: 3,458.78 SEQ: 60102410 

CK: DT: 12/28/18 ST: Deposit CK: 6410 DT: 12/13/18 ST Paid 

End Statement 01164313E 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 189 of 249



12:46 PM 

01/02/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Dec 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 23,549.62 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 2 items -5,157.23 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1,530.00 

Total Cleared Transactions -3,627.23 

Cleared Balance 19,922.39 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 3,960.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 3,960.00 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 23,882.39 

Ending Balance 23,882.39 

Page 1 
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12:46 PM 

01/02/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 23,549.62 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 2 items 
Check 12/13/2018 6410 OHIO COUNTY WA... X -3,458.78 -3,458.78 
Check 12/27/2018 6411 OHIO COUNTY WA... X -1,698.45 -5,157.23 

Total Checks and Payments -5,157.23 -5,157.23 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Deposit 12/31/2018 X 1,530.00 1,530.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 1,530.00 1,530.00 

Total Cleared Transactions -3,627.23 -3,627.23 

Cleared Balance -3,627.23 19,922.39 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Deposit 12/27/2018 3,960.00 3,960.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 3,960.00 3,960.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 3,960.00 3,960.00 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 332.77 23,882.39 

Ending Balance 332.77 23,882.39 

Page 1 
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OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT # 6613113 

November 30, 2018 

Interest for 688.03 

GEN LEDGER ACCT BALANCE BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
$23,549.62 $23,549.62 

DEPOSIT S3,150.00 OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $90.00 
INTEREST CC PAYMENT NOT TRANSFERRED $3,060.00 
Meter Deposit Check 
Order 
SUB OS DEPOSITS UMO 
Harland Clark Chk Orders 
TOTAL $3,150.00 TOTAL $3,150.00 

METER DEPOSIT OUTSTANDING CHECKS/SERVICE CG. 

CC Meter Deposit Transfer 

Transferred to CD 

cc TOTAL ERROR 

TOTAL 

ADJUST TO BALANCE $0.00 
CHARGE FOR DEPOSIT TICKETS 

$0.00 TOTAL $0.00 

BALANCE PER LEDGER 

Difference 
DEPOSIT CD BAL. 

BALANCE BANK + CD 

$26.699.62 

$0.00 
$162,415.62 

$189,115.24 

BALANCE PER BANK RECONCILATION $26,699.62 

CK AMT CK AMT CK AMT CK AMT CK AMT 
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L 

COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Sox 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0225 

Offices: Hartford, KY (270) 298-3261 
Centertown, KY (270) 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY (270) 276-3663 
Greenville, KY (270) 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 

  OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPOSIT ACCT) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 11/30/2018 Enclosures: ( 17) 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 10/31/18 
Deposits 
Debits 
Ending Balance On 11/30/18 

Average Balance (Ledger) 22,583.62+ 

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY 
Date Type Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 
11/01/18 Deposit •-/ 90.00 11/13/18 Deposit t/t80.00 11/19/18 Deposit V 90.00 
11/02/18 Deposit 190.00 11/14/18 Deposit '.1pa.00 11/27/18 Deposit k90.00 
11/05/18 Deposit 90.00 11/14/18 Deposit v90.00 11/27/18 Deposit V270.00 
11/05/18 Deposit 180.00 11/14/18 Deposit 190.00 11/28/18 Deposit 90.00 
11/06/18 Deposit ,90.00 11/15/18 Deposit Aloo 11/28/18 Deposit 180.00 
11/07/18 Deposit 90.00 11/19/18 Deposit V90.00 

LENDER 

FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Account No.: 

Number 

17 

Type : 

 Page: 1 

REG Status : Active 

Amount 

21,569.62 
1,980.00+ 

0.00 
23,549.62 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 10/31/18 was 21.569.62 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 
11/01/18 21,659.62 11/07/18 22,199.62 11/19/18 22,919.62 
11/02/18 21,749.62 11/13/18 22,379.62 11/27/18 23,279.62 
11/05/18 22,019.62 11/14/18 22,649.62 11/28/18 23,549.62 
11/06/18 22,109.62 11/15/18 22,739.62 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 30 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FOREIGN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

Continued 01/649/1 

0438 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
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4:02 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 10/31/201i 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 item 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Total Cleared Transactions 

Cleared Balance 

Register Balance as of 101311201E 

Ending Balance 

Oct 31, 18 

19,603.92 

-2,894.30 
4.860.00 

1,965.70 

21,569.62 

21,569.62 

21.569.62 

Page 1 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 195 of 249



COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Harttort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY - 338-2'125 
‘tvw.CWCbank.cOm 

FDIC 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800.811.3177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPOSIT ACCT) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 10/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 24) Account No.:  Page: 1 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 09/28/18 
Deposits 
Debits 

nding Balance On 10/31/18 
Average Balance (Ledger) 22,286.68+ 

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY 
Date Type Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 

10/01/18 Deposit 90.00 10/05/18 Deposit 180.00 10/15/18 Deposit 90.00 
10/01/18 Deposit 180.00 10/09/18 Deposit 90.00 10/17/18 Deposit 90.00 
10/02/18 Deposit 90.00 10/09/18 Deposit 180.00 10/17/18 Deposit 90.00 
10/02/18 Deposit 90.00 10/09/18 Deposit 180.00 10/17/18 Deposit 2,250.00 
10/03/18 Deposit 180.00 10/10/18 Deposit 90.00 10/19/18 Deposit 90.00 
10/03/18 Deposit 180.00 10/10/18 Deposit 90.00 10/23/18 Deposit 90.00 
10/04/18 Deposit 90.00 10/11/18 Deposit 180.00 10/25/18 Deposit 90.00 
10/04/18 Deposit 90.00 10/15/18 Deposit 90.00 

Number 

23 
1 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

19,603.92 
4,860.00+ 
2,894.30 

21,569.62 

CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS 
Date 
10/30/18 

Check # Amount Date 

6409 2,894.30 
Check # Amount Date 

" indicates a gap in the check numbers 

Check # Amount 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 19,603.92 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 

10/01/18 19,873.92 10/09/18 21,223.92 10/19/18 24,283.92 
10/02/18 20,053.92 10/10/18 21,403.92 10/23/18 24,373.92 
10/03/18 20,413.92 10/11/18 21,583.92 10/25/18 24,463.92 
10/04/18 20,593.92 10/15/18 21,763.92 10/30/18 21,569.62 
10/05/18 20,773.92 10/17/18 24, 193.92 

Continued 011654/1 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347.0255 

Offices: Harttort, KY - 198-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 0 

FM;Greenville. Greenville, KY - 338-2125 . „) —. NDER,., 
LE

www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 10/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 24) Account No.:  Page: 2 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 33 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FOREIGN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

Continued 01/654/2 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
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OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
Account No. : 6
Stmt. Date : 10/31/2018 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
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OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT # 6613113 

October 31, 2018 

GEN LEDGER ACCT BALANCE 
$22,123.92 

Interest for 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 

284.30 

$21,569.62 

DEPOSIT $4,320.00 OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $270.00 
INTEREST CC PAYMENT NOT TRANSFERRED $1,710.00 
Meter Deposit Check 
Order 
SUB OS DEPOSITS LIMO 
Harland Clark Chk Orders 
TOTAL $4,320.00 TOTAL $1,980.00 

METER DEPOSIT $2,894.30 OUTSTANDING CHECKS/SERVICE CG. 

CC Meter Deposit Transfer ADJUST TO BALANCE S C . 

CHARGE FOR DEPOSIT TICKETS 

Transferred to CD 

cc TOTAL ERROR 

TOTAL $2,894.30 TOTAL $0.00 

BALANCE PER LEDGER $23,549.62 BALANCE PER BANK RECONCILATION $23,549.62 
Difference 
DEPOSIT CD BAL.

$0.00 
$162,415.62 

BALANCE BANK + CD $185,965.24 
CK AMT CK AMT CK AMT CK AMT CK AMT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hartfort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663
Greenville, KY - 338-2125 j IC 107: 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Flour Direct Info line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL. SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPOSIT ACCT) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 10/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 24) 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Category Number Amount 

Balance Forward From 09/28/18 19,603.92 
Deposits 23 4,860.00+ 
Debits 1 2,894.30 
:nding Balance On 10/31/18 21,569.62 

Average Balance (Ledger) 22,286.68+ 

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY 
Date Type Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 

10/01/18 Deposit 90.00 10/05/18 Deposit 180.00 10/15/18 Deposit ",9,0.00 
10/01/18 Deposit V 180.00 10/09/18 Deposit 90.00 10/17/18 Deposit '90.00 
10/02/18 Deposit ""i_90.00 10/09/18 Deposit 180.00 10/17/18 Deposit t-g0.00 
10/02/18 Deposit 90.00 10/09/18 Deposit 180.00 10/17/18 Deposit _22.50.00 
10/03/18 Deposit ) 80.00 10/10/18 Deposit 90.00 10/19/18 Deposit 4--9 0-.01) 
10/03/18 Deposit 180.00 10/10/18 Deposit 90.00 10/23/18 Deposit "'0.00 
10/04/18 Deposit 90.00 10/11/18 Deposit 180.00 10/25/18 Deposit 90.00 
10/04/18 Deposit '-'90.00 10/15/18 Deposit 90.00 

CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS 
Date Check # Amount Date 

10/30/18 6409 2,894.30 
Check # 

.•,_ 
DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 

Beginning Ledger Balance on 09/28/18 was 19,603.92 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 

10/01/18 19,873.92 10/09/18 21,223.92 10/19/18 24,283.92 
10/02/18 20,053.92 10/10/18 21,403.92 10/23/18 24,373.92 
10/03/18 20,413.92 10/11/18 21,583.92 10/25/18 24,463.92 
10/04/18 20,593.92 10/15/18 21,763.92 10/30/18 21,569.62 
10/05/18 20,773.92 10/17/18 24,193.92 

* indicates a gap in the check numbers 

Amount Date Check # Amount 

- 

Continued 01/654/1 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hanlon, KY 
Centertown, KY 
Fordsville, KY 
Greenville, KY 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info 

- 298-3261 
- 232.4231 
- 276-3663 
- 338-2125 IC TIM 

line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 10/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 24) Account No.: 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 33 Days 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1ST 2019, CCB WILL BE UPDATING OUR FEE 
SCHEDULE. OVERDRAFT PRIVELEGE PAID/RETURN ITEM FEE WILL BE 

$30.00 PER ITEM. STOP PAY REQUESTS WILL BE $30.00. DEBIT 
CARD REPLACEMENT WILL BE $7.00.FOREIGN ATM FEE WILL BE $2.00 

 Page: 2 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hartfort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 2324231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY 
www.cwcbank.com 

- 338-2125 IC 
24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPOSIT ACCT) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 23) Account No.:  Page: 1 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 08/31/18 
Deposits 
Debits 
Thding Balance On 09/28/18 

Average Balance (Ledger) 21,671.21+ 

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY 
Date Type ✓Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 

09/04/18 Deposit 90.00 09/14/18 Deposit '90.00 09/21/18 Deposit " *-90.00 

09/04/18 Deposit 180.00 09/17/18 Deposit 09/21/18 Deposit 
09/05/18 Deposit X180.00 09/17/18 Deposit :90.00 09/24/18 Deposit '90.00 
09/05/18 Deposit v270.00 09/17/18 Deposit 180.00 09/24/18 Deposit '90.00 

09/06/18 Deposit "270.00 09/18/18 Deposit ` 0.00 09/26/18 Deposit "90.00 

09/11/18 Deposit "90.00 09/19/18 Deposit 90.00 09/27/18 Deposit fr.-90.00 

09/11/18 Deposit '90.00 09/20/18 Deposit 90.00 
09/12/18 Deposit v90.00 09/20/18 Deposit 90.00 

Number 

22 
1 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

20,594.49 
2,700.00+ 
3,690.57 

19,603.92 

CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS 
Date Check # Amount Date 

09/26/18 6408 3,690.57 141
Check # Amount Date 

Indicates a gap In the check numbers 

Check # Amount 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 08/31/18 was 20,594.49 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 

09/04/18 20,864.49 09/14/18 21,944.49 09/21/18 22,934.49 
09/05/18 21,314.49 09/17/18 22,304.49 09/24/18 23,114.49 
09/06/18 21,584.49 09/18/18 22,394.49 09/26/18 19,513.92 
09/11/18 21,764.49 09/19/18 22,484.49 09/27/18 19,603.92 
09/12/18 21,854.49 09/20/18 22,664.49 

Continued 01/65911 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hartfort, KY 
Centertown, KY 
Fordsville, KY 
Greenville, KY 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Info 

- 298-3261 
- 232-4231 
- 276-3663 
- 338-2125 LENDER 

Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 09128/2018 Enclosures: ( 23) Account No.:  Page: 2 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 28 Days 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE 

Continued 01/659/2 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 206 of 249



CD COMMONWEALTH 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
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Deposit Account Monthly September 2018 

Date Name and Account tt CC Deposit Deposit Record 14 

9/4/18 Dwayne Lant 40-491 $90.00 V 11631 

9/4/18 Erika Alcoser Gobea 41-5660 $90.00 t/ 11632 

9/4/18 Michael Boarman 51-380 $90.00 V 11634 

9/4/18 Jerry and Patricia St. Clair 40-260 $90.00 V 11636 

9/4/18 Patty Phipps 23-1704 $90.00 V 11638 

9/5/18 Christopher Hughey 41-5428 $90.00 u/  11640 

9/5/18 Russell or Audrey Fulkerson 14-2650 $90.00 1./ 11642 

9/5/18 Andrew Vincent or Courtney Keller 12-1078 $90.00 I/ 11644 

9/7/18 Roger Hayes 12-2872 $90.00 11648 

9/10/18 Keely Clubbs or Tyler Doss 1-2526 $90.00 t/ 11649 

L/11552 9/10/18 Jordan James 3-2620 $90.00 

9/11/18 Cristal Daugherty 47-80 $90.00 V 11553 

9/13/18 Kenneth Schultz 1-2375 $90.00 / 11555 

9/13/18 Chalrie Means 13-780 $90.00 1.-/ 11558 

9/14/18 Sarah Coots 29-822 $90.00 V 11559 

9/14/18 Michelle A. Harrison 51-1080 $90.00 // 11560 

9/14/18 M. Gilstrape & Jonathan Bratcher 3-760 $90.00 t,/ , 11561 

9/17/18 Brian Hillard 15-6445 $90.00 V  11562 

9/17/18 Jason Tierney 80-2140 $90.00 11565 

/11567 9/18/18 Sean & Christine Logsdon 13-940- $90.00 

9/18/18 Kathy Ball 56-1580 $90.00 t/ 11568 

I/11571 9/19/18 Saul Velasco 2-1320 $90.00 

9/20/18 Nathan Henderson 1-3700 $90.00 1-✓ 11579 

9/20/18 Matthew House 80-170 $90.00 I/ 11584 

9/20/18 Larry Faith 3-760 $90.00 L7  11586 

9/20/18 Adam Saalwaechter 15-4929 $90.00 11589 

9/21/18 Sharon Coomes 80-458 $90.00 t/ 11655 

9/21/18 Breanna & Jonathan Heflin 41-3030 $90.00 11656 

9/21/18 Chad or Melissa Kindle 7-729 $90.00 / 11659 

9/21/18 Melanie Matthews 47-220 $90.00 l'/  11660 

9/24/18 Aaron or Tamara Phelps 1-250 $90.00 V 11668 

9/24/18 Logan Sampson 15-5110 $90.00 11669 

9/25/18 Ben Peay 15-6461 $90.00 37 11671 

9/27/18 Brent Barry 12-1055 $90.00 - 11677 

9/27/18 Amanda Phelps 2-4340 $90.00 11678 

9/28/18 Theresa Japczyk 46-2510 $90.00 • 11683 

9/28/18 Terry and Wendy Hohimer 17-70 $90.00 .,- 11681 

$630.00 $2,700.00 $3,330.00 
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4:00 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 09/30/201E 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 iterr 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Sep 30, 18 

-3.690.57 
2,700.00 

20,594.49 

Total Cleared Transactions -990.57 

Cleared Balance 19,603.92 

Register Balance as of 09/30/201E 19,603.92 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 4,860.00 

Total New Transactions 4,860.00 

Ending Balance 24,463.92 

Page 1 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 210 of 249



CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347.0255 

Offices: Harifort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY 
www.ctvcbank.com 

- 338-2123 ) FDIC 
LENDER 

24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPOSIT ACCT) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 23) Account No.: age: 1 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 08/31/18 
Deposits 
Debits 

nding Balance On 09/28/18 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

Number 

22 
1 

21,671.21+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

20,594.49 
2,700.00+ 
3,690.57 

19,603.92 

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY 
Date Type Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 
09/04/18 Deposit 90.00 09/14/18 Deposit 90.00 09/21/18 Deposit 90.00 
09/04/18 Deposit 180.00 09/17/18 Deposit 90.00 09/21/18 Deposit 180.00 
09/05/18 Deposit 180.00 09/17/18 Deposit 90.00 09/24/18 Deposit 90.00 
09/05/18 Deposit 270.00 09/17/18 Deposit 180.00 09/24/18 Deposit 90.00 
09/06/18 Deposit 270.00 09/18/18 Deposit 90.00 09/26/18 Deposit 90.00 
09/11/18 Deposit 90.00 09/19/18 Deposit 90.00 09/27/18 Deposit 90.00 
09/11/18 Deposit 90.00 09/20/18 Deposit 90.00 
09/12/18 Deposit 90.00 09/20/18 Deposit 90.00 

CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS 
Date 

09/26/18 
Check # Amount Date 

6408 3,690.571 
Check # Amount Date 

indicates a gap in the check numbers 

Check # Amount 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 08/31/18 was 20,594.49 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 
09/04/18 20,864.49 09/14/18 21,944.49 09/21/18 22,934.49 
09/05/18 21,314.49 09/17/18 22,304 49 09/24/18 23.114.49 
09/06/18 21,584.49 09/18/18 22,394 49 09/26/18 19.513.92 
09/11/18 21,764.49 09/19/18 22.484 49 09/27/18 19,603.92 
09/12/18 21,854.49 09/20/18 22,664 49 

Continued 01/659/1 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 211 of 249



COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Haltom!, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Harttort KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenvi fie. KY -338.2125 
www.cwcbank.com 

FDIC LENDER 

24 Hour Direct info Line: 1-800.811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 09/28/2018 Enclosures: ( 23) Account No.:  Page: 2 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 28 Days 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY 7S AND PHRASE 

Continued 01/659/2 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

Account No. : 
Stmt. Date : 09/28/2018 

IMAGE STATEMENT 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
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OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
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Stmt. Date : 09/28/2018 
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3:58 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 08/31/201E 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 item 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Aug 31, 18 

-2,398.90 
3,420.00 

19,573.39 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,021.10 

Cleared Balance 20,594.49 

Register Balance as of 08/31/201E 20,594.49 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 1 item -3,690.57 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 7,560.00 

Total New Transactions 3,869.43 

Ending Balance 24,463.92 

Page 1 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hartfort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 93)-4)3.1 
Fordsvillc, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville. KY 
wwmcwcbank.com 

- 338-2123 IC 121 1

LENDER 

24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPOSIT ACCT) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 08/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 24) Account No.:  Page: 1 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 07/31/18 
Deposits 
Debits 

nding Balance On 08/31/18 
Average Balance (Ledger) 21,029.91+ 

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY 
Date Type Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 
08/02/18 Deposit 90.00 08/10/18 Deposit 90.00 08/21/18 Deposit 90.00 
08/03/18 Deposit 90.00 08/10/18 Deposit 180.00 08/23/18 Deposit 90.00 
08/07/18 Deposit 90.00 08/13/18 Deposit 90.00 08/24/18 Deposit 90.00 
08/08/18 Deposit 90.00 08/15/18 Deposit 180.00 08/28/18 Deposit 180.00 
08/08/18 Deposit 90.00 08/15/18 Deposit 180.00 08/30/18 Deposit 270.00 
08/08/18 Deposit 180.00 08/20/18 Deposit 90.00 08/31/18 Deposit 90.00 
08/09/18 Deposit 90.00 08/20/18 Deposit 180.00 08/31/18 Deposit 90.00 
08/09/18 Deposit 90.00 08/20/18 Deposit 720.00 

Number 

23 
1 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

19,573.39 
3,420.00+ 
2,398.90 

20,594.49 

CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS 
Date 

08/30/18 
Check # Amount Date 

6407 2,398.901 
Check # Amount Date 

* indicates a gap in the check numbers 

Check # Amount 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 07/31/18 was 19,573.39 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 
08/02/18 19,663.39 08/10/18 20,653.39 08/23/18 22,273.39 
08/03/18 19,753.39 08/13/18 20,743.39 08/24/18 22,363.39 
08/07/18 19,843.39 08/15/18 21,103.39 08/28/18 22,543.39 
08/08/18 20,203.39 08/20/18 22,093.39 08/30/18 20,414.49 
08/09/18 20,383.39 08/21/18 22,183.39 08/31/18 20,594.49 

Continued 01/661/1 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

P0 Box 225 
Hartford. Kentucky 42347.0255 

Offices: Hartiort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232.1231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville. KY - 338-2'125 
www.cwc bank. com 

)FDIC 1°21 

24 Hour Direct Info line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 08/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 24) Account No.:  Page: 2 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 31 Days , 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

I YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE 

Continued 01/661/2 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT Bank : 438 
Account No. :  Images : 24 
Stmt. Date : 08/31/2018 Page : 4 
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3:38 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 07/311201E 

Beginning Balance 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 item 
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 

Jul 31, 18 

-3,452.04 
3,690.00 

19,335.43 

Total Cleared Transactions 237.96

Cleared Balance 19,573.39

Register Balance as of 071311201E 19,573.39 

Ending Balance 19,573.39 

Page 1 
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3:38 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 07/31/201E 

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 19,335.43 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 1 item 
Check 07/25/2018 6406 OCWD X -3,452.04 -3,452.04 

Total Checks and Payments -3,452.04 -3,452.04 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 
Deposit 06/30/2018 X 180.00 180.00 
Deposit 07/31/2018 X 3,510.00 3,690.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 3,690.00 3,690.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 237.96 237.96 

Cleared Balance 237.96 19,573.39 

Register Balance as of 07/31/2018 237.96 19,573.39 

Ending Balance 237.96 19,573.39 

Page 1 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford. Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Harnort, KY - 298.3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY 
www.cwchank.com 

- 338.2125 FDIC g.kr. 

LENDER 

24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPOSIT ACCT) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 07/31/2018 Enclosures: 

) 

( 21) Account No.:  Page: 1 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 06/29/18 
Deposits 
Debits 

nding Balance On 07/31/18 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

Number 

20 
1 

20,427.29+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

19,335.43 
3,690.00+ 
3,452.04 

19,573.39 

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY 
Date Type Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 
07/02/18 Deposit 90.00 07/10/18 Deposit 180.00 07/24/18 Deposit 90.00 
07/02/18 Deposit 90.00 07/11/18 Deposit 90.00 07/24/18 Deposit 90.00 
07/05/18 Deposit 90.00 07/16/18 Deposit 90.00 07/25/18 Deposit 90.00 
07/05/18 Deposit 180.00 07/16/18 Deposit 180.00 07/25/18 Deposit 1,350.00 
07/06/18 Deposit 180.00 07/18/18 Deposit 90.00 07/27/18 Deposit 90.00 
07/06/18 Deposit 180.00 07/18/18 Deposit 270.00 07/31/18 Deposit 90.00 
07/09/18 Deposit 90.00 07/23/18 Deposit 90.00 

CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS 
Date 

07/27/18 
Check # Amount Date 

6406 3,452.04 
Check # Amount Date 

indicates a gap in the check numbers 

Check # Amount 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 06/29/18 was 19,335.43 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 
07/02/18 19.515.43 07/11/18 20,505.43 07/25/18 22,845.43 
07/05/18 19,785.43 07/16/18 20,775.43 07/27/18 19,483.39 
07/06/18 20,145.43 07/18/18 21,135.43 07/31/18 19,573.39 
07/09/18 20,235.43 07/23/18 21,225.43 
07/10/18 20,415.43 07/24/18 21,405.43 

Continued 01/667/1 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hanford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hattori, KY - 298.3261 
Centerlown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY - 338-2123 ) 

CD 'n ....
ND
.,,,,.... ERLE

www.mcbank.cOM 
24 Hour Direct Info line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 07/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 21) Account No.:  Page: 2 

, This Statement Cycle Reflects 32 Days 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN.

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY 7'S AND PHRASE 

Continued 01/667/2 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

R .R 
chJI 4

„CO N T rIc  WM. 

oaf 

7?'

$ 4 o.co 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60801840 
CK: DT: 07/02/18 ST: Deposit 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
Account No. :  
Stmt. Date : 07/31/2018 

IMAGE STATEMENT 
•

•=srri " 4040 
MOM 

bit.1 

ONIO COMMIT= 0.711111, 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60801860 
CK: DT: 07/02/18 ST: Deposit 

Cakir.......71:010111CY 

mitTPONIXICe 

180.00 

AMT: 180.00 SEQ: 60301350 
CK: DT: 07/05/18 ST: Deposit 

DSPOSITTICKET 

r4+9°Y. 
• 

-MT: 90.00 SEQ: 60600200 
CK: DT: 07/09/18 ST: Deposit 

DEPOSIT TICK2T 

a 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60502490 
CK: DT: 07/16/18 ST: Deposit 

1 .., jiz 
Pi lo 

-- I I  ''' C i i 1 

;p...4.1 I , 
i I . 1 i 1 

li 5f7S71:77- .,.. / 

AMT: 270.00 SEQ: 60101170 
CK: DT: 07/18/18 ST: Deposit 

  rylooese_ 

a ra-=-._ 

of06.2 

•T: 90.00 SEQ: 60200700 
DT: 07/24/18 ST: Deposit 

DEPOSIT n01( ET 

a===c

 ‘11' 
110oD 

AMT: 180.00 SEQ: 60201040 
CK: DT: 07/06/18 ST: Deposit 

i 
1 L

" 
s

T. norr:171. .17--

AMT: 180.00 SEQ: 60301220 
CK: DT: 07/10/18 ST: Deposit 

. ono mum ramtcarmar 

a =1 = 

b $ 121 41.8070o.

AMT: 180.00 SEQ: 60502510 
CK: DT: 07/16/18 ST: Deposit 

01,41,...0012ecot410101.111KI 

rAt.;3 1 ' 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60300260 
CK: DT: 07/23/18 ST: Deposit 

E.P 

o.n) 

Bank : 438 
Images : 21 
Page : 3 

_.11.73vcaT
inelenbsj 

" 

 cZop 
SOWN 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60301370 
CK: DT: 07/05/18 ST: Deposit 

Hl 

1 

AMT: 180.00 SEQ: 60201080 
CK: DT: 07/06/18 ST: Deposit 

Doi 61

5 I .11 

II"
COIN1Q Nan. mac, 

%POUT /.... .1602War

WalsOIM. 

I AI MAW 

I 

1 

$ 610.0D 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60200020 
CK: DT: 07/11/18 ST: Deposit 

a
ol•OCOIMery want dellacT a. 

ft 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60101150 
CK: DT: 07/18/18 ST: Deposit 

is 

ONO COMM WM= 011/WitT 

in lam 
MRTFORD.K.3147 

,401104 

= 

qD.CO 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60200620 
CK: DT: 07/24/18 ST: Deposit 

§ - 
t n 

oz, nutaronsantcri i ytha, 
s 90.00 Lit-j I ir

!El* 47*??, 

AMT: 90.00 SEQ: 60200600 AMT: 1,350.00 SEQ: 60200620 
CK: DT: 07/25/18 ST: Deposit CK: DT: 07/25/18 ST: Deposit 

Continued 01/667/3 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 224 of 249



_, 

i
i

_; 
,.i 
P, 

COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Harttort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenville. KY - 338-2115 
www.cwcbank.COm 

IC 11:1) 

LENDER 

24 Hour Direct Info line: 1-800.811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPOSIT ACCT) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 06/29/2018 Enclosures: ( 21) Account No.:  Page: 1 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 05/31/18 
Deposits 
Debits 

nding Balance On 06/29/18 
Average Balance (Ledger) 

Number 

19 
2 

18,572.82+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

19,081.97 
5,580.00+ 
5,326.54 

19,335.43 

PRIVACY NOTICE 
Federal law requires us to tell you how we collect, share, 
and protect your personal information. Our privacy policy 

has not changed and you may review our policy and practices 
with respect to your personal information at 

http://www.cwcbankhb.com/site/financial_privacy.pdf 
or we will mail you a free copy upon request if you call us 

at 270-298-3261 

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY 
Date Type Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 

06/04/18 Deposit 90.00 06/13/18 Deposit 90.00 06/25/18 Deposit 180.00 
06/04/18 Deposit 90.00 06/14/18 Deposit 270.00 06/27/18 Deposit 180.00 
06/04/18 Deposit 180.00 06/18/18 Deposit 180.00 06/27/18 Deposit 180.00 
06/06/18 Deposit 90.00 06/20/18 Deposit 2,790.00 06/29/18 Deposit 90.00 
06/11/18 Deposit 270.00 06/21/18 Deposit 90.00 06/29/18 Deposit 90.00 
06/12/18 Deposit 90.00 06/21/18 Deposit 450.00 
06/13/18 Deposit 90.00 06/22/18 Deposit 90.00 

CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS 
Date 

06/01/18 
Check # Amount Date Check # 

6403 2,393.68106/27/18 6404 

* indicates a gap in the check numbers 

Amount Date Check # Amount 

2,932.86 

Continued 01/675/1 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

P0 Box 225 
Hartford. Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Ha rtiort KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232.4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276.3663 
Greenville. KY - 338-2123 
www.cwcbank.com 

) FDIC 
LENDER 

24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800.811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 06/29/2018 Enclosures: 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 

Beginning 

( 21) Account No.:  Page: 2 

Ledger Balance on 05/31/18 was 19,081.97 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 
06/01/18 16,688.29 06/13/18 17,678.29 06/22/18 21,548.29 
06/04/18 17,048.29 06/14/18 17,948.29 06/25/18 21,728.29 
06/06/18 17,138.29 06/18/18 18,128.29 06/27/18 19,155.43 
06/11/18 17,408.29 06/20/18 20,918.29 06/29/18 19,335.43 
06/12/18 17,498.29 06/21/18 21,458.29 

This Statement Cycle Reflects 29 Days 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE ' 

Continued 01/675/2 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

Account No. :  
Stmt. Date : 06/29/2018 

IMAGE STATEMENT 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT Bank : 438 

Account No. : 6 Images : 21 
Stmt. Date : 06/29/2018 Page : 4 

IMAGE STATEMENT 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

P0 Box 225 
Hartford. Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Harifort, KY - 298.326I 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville. KY - 276.3663 
Greenville. KY - 338-2125 LENDER 
www.cwcbank.com 
24 Hour Direct Into Line: 1.800.811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPOSIT ACCT) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 05/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 22) 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 04/30/18 
Deposits 
Debits 

nding Balance On 05/31/18 
Average Balance (Ledger) 17,697.13+ 

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY 
Date Type Amount Date Type Amount Date Type Amount 
05/01/18 Deposit 90.00 05/10/18 Deposit 90.00 05/23/18 Deposit 180.00 
05/02/18 Deposit 90.00 05/10/18 Deposit 180.00 05/23/18 Deposit 270.00 
05/03/18 Deposit 90.00 05/11/18 Deposit 90.00 05/25/18 Deposit 90.00 
05/03/18 Deposit 180.00 05/16/18 Deposit 90.00 05/25/18 Deposit 180.00 
05/04/18 Deposit 180.00 05/18/18 Deposit 90.00 05/31/18 Deposit 90.00 
05/07/18 Deposit 90.00 05/21/18 Deposit 90.00 05/31/18 Deposit 90.00 
05/09/18 Deposit 90.00 05/21/18 Deposit 180.00 
05/09/18 Deposit 180.00 05/22/18 Deposit 270.00 

Account No.:  Page: 1 

Number 

22 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

16,111.97 
2,970.00+ 

0.00 
19,081.97 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 04/30/18 was 16,111.97 
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance 
05/01/18 16,201.97 05/09/18 17,101.97 05/21/18 17,911.97 
05/02/18 16,291.97 05/10/18 17,371.97 05/22/18 18,181.97 
05/03/18 16,561.97 05/11/18 17,461.97 05/23/18 18,631.97 
05/04/18 16,741.97 05/16/18 17,551.97 05/25/18 18,901.97 
05/07/18 16,831.97 05/18/18 17,641.97 05/31/18 19,081.97 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford, Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Ha rttort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, K\' - 276-3663 
Greenville, KY - 338-2123 
www.cwc ban k.com 

)FDIC m• 

LENDER 

24 Hour Direct Info line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 05/31/2018 Enclosures: ( 22) Account No:  Page: 2 

This  Statement Cycle Reflects 31 Days 

TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU 
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK 
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY ?'S AND PHRASE 

Continued 01/1873/2 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

Account No. :  
Stmt. Date : 05/31/2018 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

-_5744T7" 
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ctOob 
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OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
Account No. :  
Stmt. Date : 05/31/2018 

IMAGE STATEMENT 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford. Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hartiort, KY - 298-3261 
Centertown, KY - 132-4231 
Fordsville, KY - 276-3663 
Greenvilie, KY 
www.cwcbank.com 

- 338-2125 )FDIC ErM) 1

LENDER 

24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811.8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
(DEPOSIT ACCT) 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD KY 42347-0207 

Statement Date: 04/30/2018 Enclosures: ( 20) Account No.:  Page: 1 

BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY 
Category 

Balance Forward From 03/30/18 
Deposits 
Debits 
:nding Balance On 04/30/18 

Average Balance (Ledger) 

Number 

19 
1 

17,523.18+ 

Type : REG Status : Active 

Amount 

16.807.08 
2,250.00+ 
2.945.11 

16.111.97 

ALL CREDIT ACTIVITY 
Date Type Amount Date 

04/02/18 Deposit 90.00 04/09/18 
04/04/18 Deposit 90.00 04/11/18 
04/04/18 Deposit 180.00 04/16/18 
04/05/18 Deposit 90.00 04/16/18 
04/05/18 Deposit 90.00 04/17/18 
04/06/18 Deposit 180.00 04/17/18 
04/09/18 Deposit 90.00 04/19/18 

Type Amount Date Type Amount 
Deposit 180.00 04/20/18 Deposit 90.00 
Deposit 90.00 04/20/18 Deposit 270.00 
Deposit 90.00 04/24/18 Deposit 90.00 
Deposit 90.00 04/25/18 Deposit 90.00 
Deposit 90.00 04/27/18 Deposit 90.00 
Deposit 180.00 
Deposit 90.00 

CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS 
Date 

04/25/18 
Check # 

6402 
Amount Date 

2.945 11 1 
Check # Amount Date 

* indicates a gap in the check numbers 

Check # Amount 

DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY 
Beginning Ledger Balance on 03/30/18 was 16,807.08 
Date Balance 

04/02/18 16,897.08 
04/04/18 17,167.08 
04/05/18 17,347.08 
04/06/18 17,527.08 
04/09/18 17.797.08 

Date 

04/11/18 
04/16/18 
04/17/18 
04/19/18 
04/20/18 

Balance 

17.887.08 
18,067.08 
18,337.08 
18,427.08 
18,787.08 

Date Balance 

04/24/18 18.877.08 
04/25/18 16,021.97 
04/27/18 16,111.97 

Continued 01/1900/1 
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COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

PO Box 225 
Hartford. Kentucky 42347-0255 

Offices: Hartiorl, KY - 298.3261 
Centertown, KY - 232-4231 
Fordsville, KY - ?76.3663 
Greenville. KY - 338-2125 
www.cwcbank.com 

)FDIC i"aa-o 

LENDER 

24 Hour Direct Info Line: 1-800-811-8177 FINANCIAL SERVICES STATEMENT 

Statement Date: 04/30/2018 Enclosures: ( 20) Account No.: 6  Page: 2 

I This Statement Cycle Reflects 31 Days 

1 TO ACCESS THE NEW INTERNET BANKING BEGINNING 12-11-17, YOU
WILL NEED TO USE YOUR EXISTING USERNAME. THE SYSTEM WILL ASK
FOR YOUR SECURITY CODE WHICH IS EXISTING LOGIN + LAST 4 SSN. 

YOU WILL THEN CHOOSE A NEW PASSWORD, SECURITY 7S AND PHRASE 

Continued 01/1900/2 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 235 of 249



COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT Bank : 438 

Images : 20 Account No. : 
Stmt. Date : 04/30/2018 Page : 3 
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CB COMMONWEALTH 
COMMUNITY BANK 

=X_ 

 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 
Account No. : 3 
Stmt. Date : 04/30/2018 

IMAGE STATEMENT
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3:33 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 061301201E 

Jun 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 19.081.97 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 2 items -5.326.54 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 5.580.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 253.46 

Cleared Balance 19,335.43 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 180.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 180.00 

Register Balance as of 06/30/201€ 19,515.43 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 1 item -3.452.04 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 3.510.00 

Total New Transactions 57.96 

Ending Balance 19,573.39 

Page 1 
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3:33 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 06/30/201f 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 19.081.97 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 2 items 
Check 06/01/2018 6403 OCWD X -2,393.68 -2,393.68 
Check 06/25/2018 6404 OCWD X -2,932.86 -5,326.54 

Total Checks and Payments -5,326.54 -5,326.54 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 
Deposit 06/30/2018 X 5,580.00 5,580.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 5,580.00 5,580.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 253.46 253.46 

Cleared Balance 253.46 19,335.43 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 

Deposit 06/30/2018 180.00 180.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 180.00 180.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 180.00 180.00 

Register Balance as of 06/30/2018 433.46 19,515.43 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 1 item 

Check 07/25/2018 6406 OCWD -3,452.04 -3,452.04 

Total Checks and Payments -3,452.04 -3,452.04 

Deposits and Credits -1 item 
Deposit 07/31/2018 3,510.00 3,510.00 

Total Deposits and Credits 3,510.00 3,510.00 

Total New Transactions 57.96 57.96 

Ending Balance 491.42 19,573.39 

Page 1 
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3:18 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 05/31/201E 

May 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 16,111.97 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 2,970.00 

Total Cleared Transactions 2,970.00 

Cleared Balance 19,081.97 

Register Balance as of 05/31/201E 19.081.97 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 3 items -8.778.58 
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 9,270.00 

Total New Transactions 491.42 

Ending Balance 19,573.39 

Page 1 
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3:17 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

131.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT, Period Ending 04/30/201E 

Apr 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 20.810.75 
Cleared Transactions 

Checks and Payments - 8 items -20,883.78 
Deposits and Credits - 8 items 16,185.00 

Total Cleared Transactions -4,698.78 

Cleared Balance 16,111.97 

Uncleared Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 90.00 

Total Uncleared Transactions 90.00 

Register Balance as of 04/30/201k 16,201.97 

New Transactions 
Checks and Payments - 3 items -8.778.58 
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 12,150.00 

Total New Transactions 3,371.42 

Ending Balance 19,573.39 

Page 1 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
Page 241 of 249



5:28 PM 

02/17/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

135.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CD, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Dec 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 168.601.68 
Cleared Balance 168.601.68 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 168.601.68 

Ending Balance 168,601.68 

Page 1 
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5:28 PM 

02/17/19 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Detail 

135.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CD, Period Ending 12/31/2018 

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance 

Beginning Balance 168,601.68 
Cleared Balance 168,601.68 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 168,601.68 

Ending Balance 168,601.68 

Page 1 
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OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 13 
Manage Profile 
View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close is3e,p A e- P 
CD *6250-1006250Balance 

$168,601.68 

Sort: Date (Newest First) 

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

START 

Required 

END 

Required 

Download 

• SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search 

Updated: Feb 15, 2019 12:39:45 PM Loading...Updating... 

• Tuesday, October 16. 2018 

$1,258.51 

S168,601.68 

INTEREST PAYMENT 

• Monday. April 16. 2018 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-B
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• YTD Int Paid 

s0.00 

• Account Activity 

o Maturity 

04/16/2020 

o Last Payment 

10/16/2018 

o Next Payment 

04/16/2019 

Account Services 

• Statements 

Access statements for this 

account 

• Bill Pay - 
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2:55 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

135.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CD, Period Ending 0513111201E i0 too I I 

May 31, 18 

Beginning Balance 167,343.17 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item. 1,258.51 

Total Cleared TransactionE 1,258.51 

Cleared Balance 168,601.68 

Register Balance as of Cr/31120.1€ 168,601.68 

Ending Balance 168.601.68 

Page 1 
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2:54 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

135.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CD, Period Ending 04/30/201f 

Apr 30, 18 

Beginning Balance 166,100.83 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1,242.34 

Total Cleared Transactions 1,242.34 

Cleared Balance 167,343.17 

Register Balance as of 041301201E 167,343.17 

Ending Balance 167.343.17 

Page 1 
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2:52 PM 

12/03/18 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
Reconciliation Summary 

135.220 • DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CD, Period Ending 12/31/2011 

Dec 31, 17 

Beginning Balance 0.00 
Cleared Transactions 

Deposits and Credits - 27 items 166,100.83 

Total Cleared Transactions 166,100.83 

Cleared Balance 166,100.83 

Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 166,100.83 

New Transactions 
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1,242.34 

Total New Transactions 1.242.34 

Ending Balance 167,343.17 

Page 1 
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7 - 1 

OHIO CO WATER DISTRICT 

Manage Pro 

View Accounts Move Money Deposit Checks Manage Cards Find Locations Messages Manage 
Alerts Reports Documents Log Out 
Swipe left to close 

CD *6250-1006250Balance 

$168,601.68 

F—Sort: Date (Newest First) 

DOWNLOAD FORMAT 

Required 

START 

Required 

END 

Required 

Download 

• SEARCH 

DATE RANGE 

START 

END 

Search

Updated: Nov 27, 2018 2:01:06 PM Loading....Updatim2... 

• Tuesday. October 16. 2018 

S1,258.51 

$168,601.68 

INTEREST PAYMENT 

• Monday, April 16. 2018 
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ATTACHMENT 1-C 



OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

December 31, 2018 and 2017 

NOTES. CHANGES IN CAPITAL ASSETS (Continued) 

The 2018 depreciation expense of $1,141,268 is reported in the statement of revenue and expenses in two separate 
amounts as depreciation expense in operating expenses of $1,139,914 and $1,353 as non-utility expense included in 
the non-operating revenues I expenses section. 

NOTE 6. LONG-TERM DEBT 

Changes in long-term debt for the year ended December 31, 2018 were as follows: 

Balance Balance Current 
01-01-2018 Increases Decreases 12-31-2018 Portion 

Loan Payable KIA F08-08 (a) $ 3,003,813 $ -0- $ (200,925) $ 2,802,888 $ 202,940 
Revenue Bonds Series 91-01 (b) 6,570,000 -0- (97,000) 6,473,000 101,000 
Revenue Bonds Series 91-03 (c) 1,126,500 -0- (16,500) 1,110,000 17,500 
Revenue Bonds Serles 2015 (d) 665,000 -0- (105,000) 560,000 110,000 
Loan Payable KIA FlS-069 (e) 1.174.227 87.546 (51.009) 1.210.764 56.525 

Total $ 12 539,~gQ $ 8Z,~6 $ 1~zo,g3g1 s 12,156,§52 ~ ~§Z 96S 

The long-term debt at December 31, 2018, consisted of the following: 

(a) Loan Payable Kentucky Infrastructure Authority (KIA) F08-08: 
In 2011, the District began drawing loan proceeds from KIA for the construction of the new water treatment plant. 
The amount, not to exceed $5,000,000, was completed for $3,742,957. Repayment of the loan commenced after the 
project was completed and requires semi-annual payments on the dates established by the schedule of payments. 
The loan bears an interest rate of 1% and an administrative fee of 0.25% over a term of 20 years. 

(b) Revenue Bonds Serles 91-01and91-03: 
The District issued $8,200,000 of Water works Revenue Bonds to provide construction funds for the new water 
treatment plant. The total amount of bonds issued are made up of two separate series of bonds, with $7,000,000 
from Series A and $1,200,000 from Series B. Payments are due January 111 of each year for a term of 40 years. Both 
bonds have an Interest rate of 4.125%. The bonds are fully registered and Insured as to the principal and Interest. 

(c) Revenue Bonds Series 2015: 
The District Issued $960,000 of Water works Revenue Bonds Serles 2015 to provide for the refunding of the 
outstanding Series 2003 bonds. The bonds are fully registered and insured as to principal and interest. Interest is 
payable semi-annually on February 1 and August 1 of each year commencing August 1, 2015. Principal is payable 
annually on August 1. The bonds are not subject to optional redemption prior to their stated maturities. 

(d) Loan Payable Kentucky Infrastructure Authority (KIA) F15-069: 
In 2015, the District was approved for a revolving loan not to exceed $1,630,000 to replace approximately 17,500 
linear feet of eight and ten inch lines with a sixteen inch line. The loan is to be repaid commencing one year after 
completion of the project over a period not to exceed twenty years. It is anticipated that any portion of the loan not 
currently used may be drawn down or transferred to another project. Principal and interest are payable semi
annually. 
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OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

December 31. 2018 and 2017 

NOTE 6. LONG· TERM DEBT (Continued) 

A schedule of the principal due on loans and bonds at December 31, 2018 is as follows: 

KIA KIA Revenue Bonds 
Loan Loan Series Series Series 

Vear F08-08 F15-069 2015 91-01 91-03 Total 

2019 202,940 56,525 110,000 101,000 17,500 487,965 
2020 204,974 56,934 110,000 105,000 18,000 494,908 
2021 207,029 57,934 110,000 109,500 19,000 503,463 
2022 209,105 58,953 115,000 114,000 19,500 516,558 
2023 211,201 59,989 115,000 118,500 20,500 525,190 
2024-2027 866,190 250,688 0 525,500 90,000 1,732,378 
2028-2032 901,449 338,956 0 789,500 135,500 2,165,405 
2033-2037 0 330,785 0 966,000 166,000 1,462,785 
2038-2042 0 0 0 1,181,500 203,000 1,384,500 
2043-2047 0 0 0 1,447,000 247,500 1,694,500 
2048-2050 0 0 0 1,015,500 173,500 1,189,000 
Total 2,802,888 1,210,764 560,000 6,473,000 1,110,000 12,156,652 

less Current Portion (202,940) (56,525) (110,000) (101,000) (17,500) (487,965) 

long-Term Portion 2.599.948 1.154.239 450.000 6.372.000 1.092.500 11.668.687 

All long-term debt (loans and bonds) are secured solely by a pledge of and payable from the gross revenues derived 
from the operations of the District. Each obligation ranks on a parity basis as to security and source of payment with 
the other obligations. 

The annual requirements to amortize long-term debt outstanding as of December 31, 2018, including Interest 
payments, are as follows : 

Vear KIA KIA Revenue Bonds 
Ending loan Bonds Series Serles Series 
Dec31 F08-08 F15-069 2015 91-01 91-0~ Total 
2019 230,462 76,895 121,775 365,928 62,927 857,987 
2020 230,462 76,895 119,575 365,679 62,695 855,306 
2021 230,462 76,895 117,376 365,755 62,932 853,420 
2022 230,462 76,895 120,175 365,646 62,637 855,815 
2023 230,462 76,895 117,588 365,350 62,812 853,107 
2024-2027 921,848 615,160 0 1,460,875 250,339 3,248,222 
2028-2032 921,848 768,950 0 1,824,349 312,865 3,828,012 
2033-2037 0 692,055 0 1,820,410 312,377 2,824,842 
2038-2042 0 0 0 1,815,192 311,427 2,126,619 
2043-2047 0 0 0 1,810,473 309,633 2,120,106 
2048-2050 0 0 0 1,079,324 184,379 1,263,703 

Total ~!~2§.0Q~ ~1~601~Q ~~§,~89 11,~~§.~ai 1199~102~ 191681.1~2 
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OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
STATEMENTS OF NET POSITION (Continued) 

December 31, 2019 and 2018 

Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 

2019 2018 

Accounts payable $ 145,168 $ 175,022 
Accrued payroll taxes 6,758 5,704 
Sales tax payable 764 799 
Utility tax payable 8,369 8,253 
Accrued salaries 59,986 53,429 
Accrued interest 162,030 165,336 
Current portion of long-term debt 505,162 487,965 
Current portion of compensated absence 13,535 9,241 
Accrued retirement 21,115 18,868 
Customers' deposits 188,810 178,232 

Total Current Liabilities 1,111,697 1,102,849 

Long-term Liabilities 
Loan payable to Kentucky Infrastructure Authority F15-069 1,295,625 1,154,239 
Loan payable to Kentucky Infrastructure Authority FO8-08 2,394,974 2,599,948 
Revenue bonds payable series 91-01 & 91-03 7,344,377 7,468,179 
Revenue bonds payable series 2015 340,000 450,000 
Compensated absences 33,640 30,129 
Net pension liability 2,509,039 2,080,814 
Net OPEB liability 599,869 606,593 

Total Long-term Liabilities 14,517,524 14,389,902 

Total Liabilities 15,629,221 15,492,751 

Deferred Inflows of Resources 

Deferred inflows - pensions 103,099 163,833 
Deferred inflows - OPEB 213,667 115,036 

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 316,766 278,869 

Net Position 

Invested in capital assets, net of related debt 17,588,092 18,055,661 
Restricted for debt service and construction 326,778 325,640 
Restricted for depreciation/replacement 618,028 570,880 
Unrestricted (181,1291 772,545 

Total Net Position 18,351,769 19,724,726 

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Net Position $ 34.297,756 $ 35,496.346 

See accompanying notes. Page 8 
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OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

December 31, 2019 and 2018 

NOTE 6. LONG-TERM DEBT 

Changes in long-term debt for the year ended December 31, 2019 were as follows: 

Balance 
01-01-2019 Increases Decreases 

Balance 
12-31-2019 

Current 
Portion 

Loan Payable KIA F08-08 (a) $ 2,802,888 -0- $ (202,940) $ 2,599,948 204,974 

Revenue Bonds Series 91-01 (b) 6,473,000 -0- (101,000) 6,372,000 105,000 
Revenue Bonds Series 91-03 (c) 1,110,000 -0- (17,500) 1,092,500 18,000 
Revenue Bonds Series 2015 (d) 560,000 -0- (110,000) 450,000 110,000 
Loan Payable KIA F15-069 (e) 1,210,764 216,847 (64,798) 1,362,813 67,188 

Total $ 12.156,652 S 216,847 $ (496,238) S 11.877.261 S 505.162 

The long-term debt at December 31, 2019, consisted of the following: 

(a) Loan Payable Kentucky Infrastructure Authority (KIA) F08-08: 
In 2011, the District began drawing loan proceeds from KIA for the construction of the new water treatment plant. 
The amount, not to exceed $5,000,000, was completed for $3,742,957. Repayment of the loan commenced after the 
project was completed and requires semi-annual payments on the dates established by the schedule of payments. 
The loan bears an interest rate of 1% and an administrative fee of 0.25% over a term of 20 years. 

(b) Revenue Bonds Series 91-01 and 91-03: 
The District issued $8,200,000 of Water works Revenue Bonds to provide construction funds for the new water 
treatment plant. The total amount of bonds issued are made up of two separate series of bonds, with $7,000,000 
from Series A and $1,200,000 from Series B. Payments are due January 1" of each year for a term of 40 years. Both 
bonds have an interest rate of 4.125%. The bonds are fully registered and insured as to the principal and interest. 

(c) Revenue Bonds Series 2015: 
The District issued $960,000 of Water works Revenue Bonds Series 2015 to provide for the refunding of the 
outstanding Series 2003 bonds. The bonds are fully registered and insured as to principal and interest. Interest is 
payable semi-annually on February 1 and August 1 of each year commencing August 1, 2015. Principal is payable 
annually on August 1. The bonds are not subject to optional redemption prior to their stated maturities. 

(d) Loan Payable Kentucky Infrastructure Authority (KIA) F15-069: 
In 2015, the District was approved for a revolving loan not to exceed $1,630,000 to replace approximately 17,500 
linear feet of eight and ten inch lines with a sixteen inch line. The loan is to be repaid commencing one year after 
completion of the project over a period not to exceed twenty years. It is anticipated that any portion of the loan not 
currently used may be drawn down or transferred to another project. Principal and interest are payable semi-
annually. 
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OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

December 31, 2019 and 2018 

NOTE 6. LONG-TERM DEBT (Continued) 

A schedule of the principal due on loans and bonds at December 31, 2019 is as follows: 

Year 
KIA Loan 
F08-08 

KIA Loan 
F15-069 

Series 
2015 

Revenue Bonds 
Series 
91-01 

Series 
91-03 Total 

2020 $ 204,974 $ 67,188 $ 110,000 $ 105,000 $ 18,000 $ 505,162 
2021 207,029 68,370 110,000 109,500 19,000 513,899 
2022 209,105 69,571 115,000 114,000 19,500 527,176 
2023 211,201 70,794 115,000 118,500 20,500 535,995 
2024 213,318 72,038 0 123,500 21,000 429,856 
2025-2029 1,099,101 379,635 0 699,000 120,000 2,297,736 
2030-2034 455,220 414,192 0 855,500 147,000 1,871,912 
2035-2039 0 221,026 0 1,047,000 180,000 1,448,026 
2040-2044 0 0 1,281,500 219,500 1,501,000 
2045-2029 0 0 0 1,568,500 268,500 1,837,000 
2050 0 0 350,000 59,500 409,500 
Total 2,599,948 1,362,814 450,000 6,372,000 1,092,500 11,877,262 

Current Portion (204,974) (67,188) (110,000) (105,000) (18,000) (505,162) 

Long-term Portion 5 2,394,974 $ 1,295,626 S 340,000 6,267,000 5 1.074.500 S 11.372.100 

All long-term debt (loans and bonds) are secured solely by a pledge of and payable from the gross revenues derived 
from the operations of the District. Each obligation ranks on a parity basis as to security and source of payment with 
the other obligations. 

The annual requirements to amortize long-term debt outstanding as of December 31, 2019, including interest 
payments, are as follows: 

KIA Loan KIA Loan Series 
Revenue Bonds 

Series Series 
Year F08-08 F15-069 2015 91-01 91-03 Total 
2020 $ 236,835 $ 93,966 $ 119,575 $ 365,679 $ 62,695 $ 878,750 
2021 236,321 93,805 117,375 365,755 62,932 876,188 
2022 235,802 93,641 120,175 365,645 62,638 877,901 
2023 235,278 93,474 117,588 365,350 62,813 874,503 
2024 234,749 93,303 0 365,359 62,457 755,868 
2025-2029 1,165,617 463,858 0 1,825,849 313,153 3,768,477 
2030-2034 462,351 459,131 0 1,822,513 312,724 3,056,719 
2035-2039 0 227,661 0 1,818,418 312,105 2,358,184 
2040-2044 0 0 1,813,637 310,509 2,124,146 
2045-2029 0 0 0 1,807,636 309,346 2,116,982 
2050 0 0 0 357,219 60,727 417,946 

Total $ 2.806,953 5 1.618.839 5 474,713 5 11.273.060 S 1.932.099 S 18.105,664 
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Year
KIA Loan

F08-08

KIA Loan

F15-069

Series

2015

Series

2020A
Total

2020 204,974$      67,188$       110,000$  -$               382,162$      

2021 207,029$      68,370$       110,000$  140,000$      525,399$      

2022 211,201$      69,571$       115,000$  150,000$      545,772$      

2023 213,318$      70,794$       115,000$  155,000$      554,112$      

2024 1,099,101$   72,038$       -$           160,000$      1,331,139$   

2025-2029 455,220$      379,635$     -$           945,000$      1,779,855$   

2030-2034 -$               414,192$     -$           1,100$           415,292$      

2035-2039 -$               221,026$     -$           1,235,000$   1,456,026$   

2040-2044 -$               -$             -$           1,430,000$   1,430,000$   

2045-2049 -$               -$             -$           1,655,000$   1,655,000$   

2050 -$               -$             -$           365,000$      365,000$      

Total 2,390,843$   1,362,814$ 450,000$  6,236,100$   10,439,757$ 

Year
KIA Loan

F08-08

KIA Loan

F15-069

Series

2015

Series

2020A
Total

2020 236,835$      93,966$       119,575$  141,088$      591,464$      

2021 236,321$      93,805$       117,375$  384,543$      832,044$      

2022 235,278$      93,641$       120,175$  387,003$      836,097$      

2023 234,749$      93,474$       117,588$  384,073$      829,884$      

2024 1,165,617$   93,303$       -$           380,883$      1,639,803$   

2025-2029 462,351$      463,858$     -$           1,913,518$   2,839,727$   

2030-2034 -$               459,131$     -$           1,905,106$   2,364,237$   

2035-2039 -$               227,661$     -$           1,882,968$   2,110,629$   

2040-2044 -$               -$             -$           1,872,730$   1,872,730$   

2045-2049 -$               -$             -$           1,850,930$   1,850,930$   

2050 -$               -$             -$           371,290$      371,290$      

Total 2,571,151$   1,618,839$ 474,713$  11,474,129$ 16,138,832$ 

SCHEDULE OF THE PRINCIPAL DUE ON LOANS AND BONDS (CURRENT)

ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS TO AMORTIZE CURRENT LONG-TERM DEBT

(including interest payments and trustee fees)
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ATTACHMENT 1-E 

FILED SEPARATELY UNDER A 
REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL 

PROTECTION 



 

 

ATTACHMENT 1-F  



• 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
Pilling ID 
736056-001 

H BSG1OLETH BSG094012152017003 60004744 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invo!ce Summary 
Amount due from last invoice 

Total payments received 

Amount past due 

Premiums this period 

Member adjustments 

Fees and other adjustments 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

'avaitobility varies by stcite 

Please pay total amount due 

$7,863.18 

-$7,863.18 

$0.00 

$7,926.24 

-$432.33 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

57.493.91 

D view eligibility information for employees with active coverage, log in to the 
mployer portal on Humana.com. You can view an employee's member number, 
ffective date, plan selected, level of coverage, and other information. This 
iformation can be printed for verification of eligibility before the employee 
.ceives their ID card. 

Invoice nutTibsr - Invoice thite 
338294569 - December 14, 2017 

8M!1-10 Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

ci,te 
••;:try 1, 2018 

When an employee covered by a Humana health plan 
leaves your company for any reason, you'll need to provide 
that information to Humana. You now can use the 
Employer Self-Service Center to make changes in an 
employee's status by visiting Humana.com, selecting 
"Employers," and logging into the Employer Self-Service 
Center. 

continued 

Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338294569 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0000749391 01012018 89710 .5 

HBSG1OLETHBSG094Q1215201700360004744 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Please remit to: 

Pa men Coupon 
January 1, 2018 
$7,493.91 

66 `/ -- 2,20 6/”F1,52- Li 2- 316 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 
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OHM COUNTY WATER DI: 
  11) 

736056-001 

1-1E35G1OLETHBSG09400115201800280004913 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

n Crig gill a y 
Amount clue from last invoice $7,493.91 

Total payments received -$7,493.91 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $7,926.24 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments $0.00 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

va by 

Pletase pciy tot at amount due 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$7,926.24 

invoice number Invoice date 
338294578 - January 14, 2018 

Billing Contact 
1-800.232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 
Payment due 
February 1, 20113 

continued 10

Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338294578 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0000792624 02012018 89710 A 

MBSG1OLEMBSG094Q0115201800280004913 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 2/, s20 1 q 3.0 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

Payment Coupon 
February 1, 2018 
$7,926.24 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 
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• ?, 

ce1u 1
i 1 le ra,,,,, 

HBSG1OLETHBSG10000215201800360005556 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

invoEce 4k.,)ummary 
Amount due from last invoice $7,926.24 

Total payments received -$7,926.24 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $7,926.24 

Member adjustments $0.00 
Fees and other adjustments -$34.27 

- Other 
- Wellness- Engagement Incentive 

'availability varies by state 

$0.00 

-$34.27 

Please pay total amount due $7,89197 

It's easy to perform online billing tasks quickly and easily on the employer 
portal at Humana.corn. For example, you can: 

• View your monthly statement 
• Make a premium payment 
• Terminate an employee from your bill 

rc

For coverage in March 2018 

• 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338294355 - February 14, 2018 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
March 1, 2018 

Humana Pharmacy is a mail delivery pharmacy in the 

plan's pharmacy network. RightSource has changed its 

name and is now Humana Pharmacy. They will continue 

provide all the same service and support to your 
employees. Other pharmacies are available in the plan's 
pharmacy network. 

continued 

Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

9 

736056-001 
338294355 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

3382'14262 001 0000789197 

HBSG10LETHBSG100Q0215201800360005556 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Payment Coupon 
Payment due date: March 1, 2018 
Amount due: $7,891.97 
Amount enclosed: 

• 11 7,3 c . 5 

03012018 89710 5 Igq j . 9 
Please remit to: 

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII11111IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For cha nge of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 
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OHIO COUNTY WATER MIRK: 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

HBSG1OLETHBSG102Q0315201800260004988 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoke Suvi Imary 
Amount due from last invoice $7,891.97 

Total payments received -$7,891.97 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $7,926.24 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments -$68.54 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

*availability varies.by state 

Please pay total amount due 

$0.00 

-$68.54 

$7,857.70 

Ask your agent about HumanaDental. 
Regular dental cleanings may prevent complications with serious health 
conditions, such as heart disease, diabetes, and stroke. 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338294347 - March 14, 2018 

Billing Contact 
1-123-999-9999 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
April 1, 2018 

If your employees haven't registered for 
MyHumana, their secure member Website, encourage 
them to take an online tour today to get a look at 
services available through MyHumana. The tour has 
information on their prescription drug benefits, a drug 
pricing tool and an Rx section to help them budget for 
their prescription medicines. Your employees can find 
the MyHumana tour by going to Humana.com and 
selecting the "Take a Tour" link at the bottom of the 
screen. 

continued O' 

Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338294347 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

338294262 001 0000785770 

HBSG1OLETHBSG102Q03 15201800260004988 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

04012018 89710 7 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

6,5 14-8,24 
211.2. 3/0

Please remit to: 

April 1, 2018 
$7,857.70 

'062.2-9 
LH5.41 

7,0 51,1,0 

11111111 I I I II I I I I I I I I I I I II I I II I I I 111111111111 
HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 
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ono 

HBSG1OLETHBSG104Q04152018005150004971 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DIST IC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

LW& 3AU. lila 'liar,/ 
Amount due from last invoice 

Total payments received 

Amount past due 

Premiums this period 

Member adjustments 

Fees and other adjustments 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incenti\ 

"avaitabiliLy vcres by state 

Please pay total amount due 

$7,857.70 

-$7,857.70 

$0.00 

$7,926.24 

$0.00 

-$137.08 
$0.00 

-$137.08 

$7,789.16 

To view eligibility information for employee: with active coverage, log in to the 
employer portal on Humana.com. You can view an employee's member number, 
effective date, plan selected, level of cover: ge, and other information. This 
information can be printed for verification o eligibility before the employee 
receives their ID card. 

in 
or coverage in May2018 

OHIO COUNTY WATER 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338294893 April 14, 2018 

iltin Conteu:t 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
May 1, 2018 

TISTEC 

Did you know we have an employer reference guide to provide 
detailed information about plan administration? It also answers 
many of the questions employees may have. The reference guide 
is on the employer portal and sections include: 

O Online Administration - Employer registration and tools 
• Medical - contact information and details about 

administration, benefits, and claims 
• Health & Productivity Solutions - health resources and 

Wellness Program options 
• Dental HumanaDental plan administration and benefits 
• Vision - stand-alone vision plans, riders, and discount 

mogram 
• _ife HumanaLife administration and claim-filing process 
• Pharmacy Humana's Drug List, retail and home-delivery 

pharmacies, and member resources 
O Group Medicare - administration, member communications 

and using benefits 
O Health Savings Account - regulations, implementation, 

funding, and using funds 
• Flexible Spending Account regulations, implementation, 

funding, and using funds 

continued 

Billing ID: 736056-(in 
Invoice number: 3382948•: 3 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

33829 1421212 On 000E1778916 05012018 89710 L) 

HBSG1OLETHBSG1040041520180056001h971 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Please remit to: 

Payrnent Cou 
May 1, 2018 
$7,789.16 

el I I II I I I I I I I I I I I 1 I I I I I 11111 I II I I II I I 0 I V I II II 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201.3225 

For change of address, please co 'tact your Billing Representative. 
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Humana 

HBSG1OLETHBSG107Q0514201823240004975 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $7,789.16 

Total payments received -$7,789.16 

Amount past due $ 0.00 

Premiums this period $7,926.24 

Member adjustments 

Fees and other adjustments 
Other 

- Wellness Engagement Incentive 
*availability varies by state 

Please pay total amount due 

$0.00 

-$205.62 
$0.00 

-$205.62 

$7,72062 

Ask your agent about HumanaDental. 
Regular dental cleanings may prevent complications with serious health 
conditions, such as heart disease, diabetes, and stroke. 

Invoice 
For coverage in June 2018 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338294898 - May 14, 2018 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
June 1, 2018 

Updates to Humana billing website: 
• On the Payment Activity tab, you will see payment history 

that includes all payments received, returned, transferred, 
and refunded. 

• Your Employer Portal dashboard now has one-click access 
to Make a Payment and View Invoice. 

• A new email notification is available under "Billing 
Preferences" called "Past Due Premium." This generates al 
email mid-month if the premium has not been received an 
again five business days before the end of the grace period. 

Go to Hurnona.rorniemptoyers to sign in or register. Choose 
"Billing" to enjoy the new features. 

continued 10

Human..„ 
Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338294898 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0000772062 06012018 89710 0 

HBSG1OLETHBSG107Q0514201823240004975 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Payment Coupon 
June 1, 2018 
$7,720.62 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

HBSG1OLETHBSG108A0614201823460004860 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $7,720.62 

Total payments received -$7,720.62 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $7,926.24 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments -$171.35 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

'avaitability varies ay state 

Please pay total amount due 

$0.00 

-$171.35 

Find out about Humana Pharmacy Solutions plans and resources, as well as our 
consultative services for employers, at HumanaPharmacySolutions.com. 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338294915 - June 14, 2018 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
July 1, 2018 

Updates to Humana billing website: 
• On the Payment Activity tab, you will see payment histoi 

that includes all payments received, returned, transferrec 
and refunded. 

• Your Employer Portal dashboard now has one-click acce 
to Make a Payment and View Invoice. 

• A new email notification is available under "Billing 
Preferences" called "Past Due Premium." This generates 
email mid-month if the premium has not been received r 
again five business days before the end of the grace peric 

Go to Humana.com/employers to sign in or register. Choose 
"Billing" to enjoy the new features. 

continued tO:' 

Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338294915 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0000775489 07012018 89710 7 

HBSG1OLETFIBSG108A0614201823460004860 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

July 1, 2018 
$7,754.89 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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Humana.

FIBSG1OLETHBSG109A0715201800090004739 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount clue from last invoice $7,754.89 

Total payments received -$7,754.89 

Amount past due $0.00 
Premiums this period $7,926.24 

Member adjustments $0.00 
Fees and other adjustments -$171.35 

- Other $0.00 

-$171.35 - Wellness Engagement Incentive 
'avaitability varies by state 

Please pay total amount due $7,754.89 

Did you know you and your employees can help influence the healthcare system 
and contain rising costs? This will only happen if your employees have the details 
they need to make informed choices. Be sure to tell your employees about 
Humana's consumer tools and resources on Humanaocom as well as other 
websites. This encourages employees to make cost and quality healthcare 
comparisons. 

Invoice 
For coverage in August 2018 

OHIO COUNTY WATER "'MURK 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

invoke number - invoice date 
338294896 - July 14, 2018 

Bailin€:, Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
August IL, 2018 

Updates to Humana biliing 
O On the Payment Activity tab, you will see payment histor 

that includes all payments received, returned, transferrec 
and refunded. 

O Your Employer Portal dashboard now has one-click acce: 
to Make a Payment and View Invoice. 

® A new email notification is available under "Billing 
Preferences" called "Past Due Premium." This generates 
email mid-month if the premium has not been received ( 
again five business days before the end of the grace peric 

Go to Humana.com/employers to sign in or register. Choose 
"Billing" to enjoy the new features. 

continued 10

Humana 
Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338294896 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

33829 14262 001 0000775489 08012018 89710 

HBSG1OLETHBSG109A0715201800090004739 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

• r 

August 1, 2018 
$7,754.89 

ft. Lk\--o k 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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Invoice 

HBSG1OLETHBSG114A0814201823410004380 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Inwiere S ur 
Amount due from last invoice $7,754.89 

Total payments received -$7,754.89 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $7,926,24 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments -$171.35 
Other $0.00 

- Wellness Engagement Incentive 
"availability wines by state 

-$171.35 

Please pay total amount due 

Did you know you can exchange private, secure e-mail with Humana through 
the Communication Center on the employer portal at Wirminci.com? 

Fqr c9verq $ e ip.S?ptemby 2. - 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 

Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338294928 - August 14, 2018 

tElithng Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
September 1, 2018 

Improving the overall wellness of your employees ma 
improve their health, reduce illness, and reduce 
absences. You can learn more about the wellness 
programs available to your employees by visiting 
Humana.com and selecting "Employers," then "Produ 
& Services," and choosing "Wellness Solutions." 

WR- 6W - (D e s 
lAecmk(\ 

242 -3\D 

continued Os' 

Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338294928 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0000775489 09012018 89710 5 

HBSG1OLETHBSG114A0814201823410004380 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

September 1, 2018 
$7,754.89 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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Invoice 
For coverage in October 2018 

OHIO COUNTY W A T≥  DISTR' 

Billing T.D 
736056-001 

HBSG1OLETHBSG116A0914201823410004380 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Inv-rice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $7,754.89 

Total payments received -$7,754.89 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $7,926.24 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments -$171.35 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

*availability varies by state 

Please pay total amount due 

$0.00 

-$171.35 

To view eligibility information for employees with active coverage, log in to the 
employer portal on Humana.com. You can view an employee's member number, 
effective date, plan selected, level of coverage, and other information. This 
information can be printed for verification of eligibility before the employee 
receives their ID card. 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295058 - September 14, 2018 

1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
October 1, 2018 

Encourage your employees to keep their phone numbers 
up-to-date with Humana. To make sure Humana is able to 
contact them about valuable plan information, it's 
important to let us know if they have changed their phone 
number, even if it's just a temporary change. Please 
encourage them to call the Customer Service number on 
their Humana member identification card with any change$ 
to their contact information. 

utA -S2-0

242 ' 3 \ 0

45?-7, 25q,sp

continued 

Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338295058 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0000775489 10012018 89710 2 

HBSG1OLETHBSG116A0914201823410004380 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Payment Coupon 
October 1, 2018 
$7,754.89 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative, 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
Page 10 of 77



OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

03902 
HBSG1OLETHBSG117A1014201823490003902 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $7,754.89 

Total payments received -$7,754.89 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $7,926.24 

Member adjustments 

Fees and other adjustments 

$0.00 

-$210.52 
- Other 

Wellness Engagement Incentive 
*availability varies by state 

Please pay total amount due 

$0.00 

-$210.52 

$7,715.72 

Did you know there's a frequently asked question section on the employer 
portal at Humana.com? Check it out for answers to questions on the 
following topics: Medical, Spending Accounts, Pharmacy, Dental, Life and 
Vision. 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295075 - October 14, 2018 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
November 1, 2018 

Encourage your employees to keep their phone numbers 
up-to-date. To make sure Humana is able to contact them 
about valuable plan information, it's important to let us 
know if they have changed their phone number, even if it'5 
just a temporary change. Please encourage them to 
contact you with any changes to their contact information 

continued 

Humona„, 
Billing ID: 736056-001 
Invoice number: 338295075 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

33829'4262 001 0000771572 11012018 89710 8 

HBSG1OLETHBSG117A101420182 3490003902 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 2.07 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

November 1, 2018 
$7,715.72 

Please remit to: 

eIIIIIIllJIIIIItIIIIIIIIIuIIIIuIIIIIIIuIIIIIe 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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4141r; 

Invoice 
For coverage in December 2018 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 

Bitting ID 
736056-001 

HBSG10LETHBSG117A1114201823430003835 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice 

038:35 

$7,715.72 

Total payments received -$7,715.72 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $10,255.68 

Member adjustments 

Fees and other adjustments 
Other 

- Wellness Engagement Incentive 
*availability varies by state 

Please pay total amount due 

$0.00 

-$210.52 
$0.00 

-$210.52 

$10,045.16 

It's easy to perform online billing tasks quickly and easily on the employer 
portal at Humana.com. For example, you can: 

Eli View your monthly statement 
' Make a premium payment 

Terminate an employee from your bill 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295081- November 14, 2018 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
December 1, 2018 

Did you know your employees can receive their Smart E0I3 
electronically instead of in the mail? Just have them 
register or log on to MyHumana at Humana.com and 
update their preferences. Here's how: 
1. Log-in to MyHumana at Humana.com. 
2. Click "My Profile" at the top of the page to open the dro. 

down menu. 
3. Then select "Communication Preferences" from the 

menu options. 
4. You'll see Medical/Dental Explanation of Benefits (Srnarl 

EOM listed among several options at the bottom of the 
page - just choose the "Email" button next to it. 

5. Click the green "Save my preferences" button at the 
bottom, right of the page. 

continued 0' 

Billing ID: 736056-001 
Invoice number: 338295081 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

3]8294262 001 000100 14516 12012018 89710 1 

HBSG1OLETHBSG117A1114201823430003835 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Please remit to: 

Payment Coupon 
December 1, 2018 
$10,045.16 

ililiiilliiilillliiiooilliilliiililiilililili 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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`availability varies by state 

Please pay total amount due 

--Humana 

03877 

HBSG1OLETHBSG117A1214201823370003877 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

I 'ice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $10,045.16 

Total payments received -$10,045.16 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $10,255.68 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments -$210.52 
- Other $0.00 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive -$210.52 

$10,045.16 

For information on your employees you can look at your Employee Detail 
page. Here you'll see a breakdown of your cost by employee. You'll also find 
more detail about your total fees and other adjustments. 

woke 
For coverage in Januory 2019 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 

Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295103 - December 14, 2018 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
January 1, 2019 

Help your employees manage life's challenges by offering 
them the Employee Assistance Program (EAP) through 
Humana Specialty Benefits. The EAP program is a confident' 
resource to help your employees address personal issues the 
occupy their thoughts and attention such as depression, 
anxiety or family matters. Talk with your Humana agent abo 
all the advantages of an EAP plan and how it can help you al 
your employees. 

continued 

4 '1 M 

Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338295103 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0001004516 01012019 89710 3 

FIBSG1OLETHBSG117A1214201823370003877 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Payment Coupon 
January 1, 2019 
$10,045.16 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

FrIr rhnnnP of address. please contact your Billing Representative. 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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LIMO 

HBSG1OLETHBSG121A0114201923580003995 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice 

03995 

$10,045.16 

Total payments received -$10,045.16 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $10,255.68 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments -$228.59 
- Other $0.00 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive -$228.59 

$10,027.09 
'availability varies by state 

Please pay total amount due 

When an employee covered by a Humana health plan leaves your company 
for any reason, you'll need to provide that information to Humana. You now 
can use the Employer Self-Service Center to make changes in an employee's 
status by visiting Humona.com, selecting "Other Humana Sites", then click on 
"Employers", and logging into the Employer Self-Service Center. 

v rage in icl afar 

OHIOCOUNTYWATERDISTRIC 

Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295119 - January 14, 2019 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
February 1, 2019 

Humana helps your employees get and stay well so your 
business can flourish. You can receive up-to 15% in 
Wellness Engagement Incentive credits when you renew 
your medical plan in 2019 and your employees engage it 
Go365, Humana's wellness program. There is no paperwr 
or forms to submit and your savings appear on your 
monthly medical premium invoice. Contact your Human( 
representative to learn more. Void where prohibited. 

continued )0

77, 

Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338295119 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0001002709 02012019 89710 3 

HBSG1OLETHESG121A0114201923580003995 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Payment Coupon 
February 1, 2019 
$10,027.09 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For chance of address. please contact your Billing Representative. 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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OHIO COUNTY krqATER DISTR/C 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

03093 
HBSG1OLETHBSG122A0214201923370003893 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $10,027.09 

Total payments received -$10,027.09 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $10,255.68 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees arid other adjustments -$317.49 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

'availability varies by state 

Please pay total amount due 

$0.00 

-$317.49 

$9,938.19 

Find out about Humana Pharmacy Solutions plans and resources, as well as our 
consultative services for employers, at HumanaPharmacySolutions.com. 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295127 - February 14, 2019 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
March 1, 2019 

It's easy to perform online billing tasks quickly and easily 
on the employer portal at Humana.com. For example, yc 
can: 

• View your monthly statement 
• Make a premium payment 
• Terminate an employee from your bill 

continued O' 

Billing ID: 736056-001 
Invoice number: 338295127 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0000993819 03012019 89710 0 

HBSG1OLETHBSG122A02142019233 70003893 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

orient Coupon 
March 1, 2019 
$9,938.19 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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ren fF',1 gatcl 

et •t;'=.t.i. 

HBSG1OLOTIBSG122A0314201923420003457 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SKIDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

invoke Ariarron,' 
Amount due from last invoice 

Total payments received 

Amount past due 

Premiums this p:L:riod 

Member adjustments 

Fees and other ,:.idjustments 

- Other 
- Wellness Ei-it igernent Incentive 

*availability varlf : st.ote 

Please pay total amount due 

03457 

$9,938.19 

-$9,938.19 

$0.00 

$10,255.68 

$0.00 

-$361.94 
$0.00 

-$361.94 

$9,893.74 

Did you know you and your employees can help influence the healthcare system 
and contain rising costs? This will only happen if your employees have the details 
they need to make informed choices. Be sure to tell your employees about 
Humana's consumer tools and resources on Humana.com as well as other 
websites. This encourages employees to make cost and quality healthcare 
comparisons. 

r. 

OHIO COUNTY WATER MIRK 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295131 - March 14, 2019 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
April , 701'1

For information on your employees you can look at your 
Employee Detail page. Here you'll see a breakdown of yc 
cost by employee. You'll also find more detail about you 
total fees and other adjustments. 

continued 

Billing ID: 736056-001 
Invoice number: 338295131 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

PaymenT Coupon 
April 1, 2019 
$9,893.74 

3382'14262 001 0000989374 04012019 89710 4 

Please remit to: 
HBSG1OLETHEC:;122A0314201923420003457 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
PO BOX 207 P.O. BOX 3225 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

(\-k-fled 

For change or , dress, please contact your Billing Representative. 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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Humana_ 

10513 

HBSG1OLETHBSG123A0415201902400010513 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $9,893.74 

Total payments received -$9,893.74 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $10,255.68 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments -$361.94 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

*availability varies by state 

Please pay total amount due 

$0.00 

-$361.94 

$9,893.74 

a _Humana now offers a free and secure electronic billing invoice that is 
environmentally friendly and convenient. We will mail you 

  information about how this will change your monthly Humana 
invoice. 

ri.coveraige in May 0319 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295158 - April 14, 2019 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
May 1, 2019 

Did you know we have an employer reference guide to provide 
detailed information about plan administration? It also answers 
many of the questions employees may have. The reference guic 
is on the employer portal and sections include: 

• Online Administration - Employer registration and tools 
• Medical - contact information and details about 

administration, benefits, and claims 
• Health & Productivity Solutions - health resources and 

Wellness Program options 
• Dental - HumanaDental plan administration and benefits 
• Vision - stand-alone vision plans, riders, and discount 

program 
• Life - HumanaLife administration and claim-filing process 
• Pharmacy- Humana's Drug List, retail and home-delivery 

pharmacies, and member resources 
• Group Medicare - administration, member communicatioi 

and using benefits 
• Health Savings Account - regulations, implementation, 

funding, and using funds 
• Flexible Spending Account - regulations, implementation, 

funding, and using funds 

continued k 

Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

t 0 
736056-001 
338295158 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

3382911262 001 000E1989374 0501201 

HBSG1OLETHBSG123A041S201902400010513 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

89710 3 

P€ease remit to: 

Payment Coupon 
May 1, 2019 
$9,893.74 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

0 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 
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HEISGAPPLETHBSG125A0715201900110010434 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Hum a fl :,.?,. , 

HBSGAFPLETHBSG125A0715201 900110010434 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $9,893.74 

Total payments received -$9,893.74 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $10,896.66 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

*availability varies by state 

-$412.73 
$0.00 

-$412.73 

Please pay total amount due $10,483.93 

Did you know there's a frequently asked question section on the employer 
portal at Humana.com? Check it out for answers to questions on the 
following topics: Medical, Spending Accounts, Pharmacy, Dental, Life and 
Vision. 

Invoice 
For coverage in August 2019 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295163 - July 14, 2019 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
August 1, 2019 

To view eligibility information for employees with active 
coverage, log in to the employer portal on Humana.com. You 
can view an employee's member number, effective date, plan 
selected, level of coverage, and other information. This 
information can be printed for verification of eligibility before 
the employee receives their ID card. 

continued II 

Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338295163 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0001048393 08012019 89710 1 

Please remit to: 

A111,11111111111  

Payment Coupon 
August 1, 2019 
$10,483.93 

1111111111111111111111 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 
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Humana 

HBSGAFPLETH BSG125A0815201900530010390 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $10,483.93 

Total payments received -$10,483.93 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $10,896.66 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments -$412.73 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

*availability varies by state 

$0.00 

-$412.73 

Please pay total amount due $10,483.93 

When an employee covered by a Humana health plan leaves your company 
for any reason, you'll need to provide that information to Humana. You now 
can use the Employer Self-Service Center to make changes in an employee's 
status by visiting Humana.com, selecting "Other Humana Sites", then click on 
"Employers", and logging into the Employer Self-Service Center. 

Invoice 
For coverage in September 2019 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number Invoice date 
338295161- August 14, 2019 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
September 1, 2019 

Did you know you can exchange private, secure e-mail with 
Humana through the Communication Center on the 
employer portal at Humana.com? 

continued 10' 

Humana 
Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338295161 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0001048393 09012019 89710 0 

HBSGAFPLETHBSG125A0815201900530010390 

01-110 COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Please remit to: 

Payment Coupon 
September 1, 2019 
$10,483.93 

111111111m in 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 
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Humana 

HBSGAFPLETHBSG 126A09 15201900390010231 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $10,483.93 

Total payments received -$10,483.93 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $10,896.66 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

'availability varies by state 

-$412.73 
$0.00 

-$412.73 

Please pay total amount d i $10.483.93 

Do you need help understanding your invoice? If so, go to 
Humana.com/employer/eBilling and watch our short videos to learn 
more! The first video will show you how to register for your Employer 
account and teach you about important dates on your invoice. Then 
with the second video, take a virtual tour of a Humana invoice to 
better understand what each section represents. 

Invoice 
For coverage in October 2019 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295189 - September 14, 2019 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
October 1, 2019 

We are excited to share that our email notifications 
received a makeover and we added a new one too! The 
new payment due reminder will email you on the first of 
each month when your premium is due. Go to 
Humana.comtemployer/eBilling to sign in or register, and 
select your new option! 

Setting up email notifications is easy! 
1) Go to Humana.com/employerfeBilling 
2) Choose "Go to Billing" 
3) Choose "Billing Preferences" to select the notifications 
you are interested in receiving 

continued 

Humana 
Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338295189 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0001048393 10012019 89710 7 

HBSGAPPLETHBSG126A0915201900390010231 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Payment Coupon 
October 1, 2019 
$10,483.93 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 
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Humana 

HBSGAPPLETHBSG126A1015201900190010319 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $10,483.93 

Total payments received -$10,483.93 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $10,896.66 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments 
- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

"avarabitity varies by state 

-$412.73 
$0.00 

-$412.73 

Please pay total amount due $10,483.93 

Do you need help understanding your invoice? If so, go to 
 ,Humana.com/employer/eBilling and watch our short videos to learn 
more! The first video will show you how to register for your Employer 
account and teach you about important dates on your invoice. Then 
with the second video, take a virtual tour of a Humana invoice to 
better understand what each section represents. 

Invoice 
For coverage in November 2019 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295200 - October 14, 2019 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
November 1, 2019 

We are excited to share that our email notifications 
received a makeover and we added a new one too! The 
new payment due reminder will email you on the first of 
each month when your premium is due. Go to 
Humana.com/employer/eBilling to sign in or register, and 
select your new option! 

Setting up email notifications is easy! 
1) Go to Humana.com/employer/eBilling 
2) Choose "Go to Billing" 
3) Choose "Billing Preferences" to select the notifications 
you are interested in receiving 

continued 

Humana.
Billing ID: 
Invoice number: 

736056-001 
338295200 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date; 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

338294262 001 0001048393 11012019 89710 6 

HBSGAFPLETHES0126A1015201900190010319 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Payment Coupon 
November 1, 2019 
$10,483.93 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
P.O. BOX 3225 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3225 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 
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Humana. 

HBSGAFPLETHBSG127A1115201902090010102 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Invoice Summary 
Amount due from last invoice $10,483.93 

Total payments received -$10,483.93 

Amount past due $0.00 

Premiums this period $12,375.82 

Member adjustments $0.00 

Fees and other adjustments 

- Other 
- Wellness Engagement Incentive 

*availability varies by stale 

-$412.73 
$0.00 

-$412.73 

Please pay total amount due $11,963.09 

Do you need help understanding your invoice? If so, go to 
 ,Humana.com/employer/eBilling and watch our short videos to learn 
more! The first video will show you how to register for your Employer 
account and teach you about important dates on your invoice. Then 
with the second video, take a virtual tour of a Humana invoice to 
better understand what each section represents. 

Invoice 
For coverage in December 2019 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
Billing ID 
736056-001 

Invoice number - Invoice date 
338295193 - November 14, 2019 

Billing Contact 
1-800-232-2006 
GB EAST REGION MEDICAL 

Payment due 
December 1, 2019 

Attention: The "remit to" address on your payment 
coupon will change starting with your December invoice. 
If you are on automatic recurring payments with us no 
further action is needed. If you pay with a paper check, 
please include the payment coupon in your envelope or 
sign up for recurring payments by visiting the Employer 
Portal. If you use a bill pay service through your financial 
institution, please update the "remit to" address with 
them. 

continued 

Humana 
Billing ID: 736056-001 
Invoice number: 338295193 

338294262 001 

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

Payment due date: 
Amount due: 
Amount enclosed: 

0 0 0 1 1 9 6 3 0 9 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 9 89710 5 

HBSGAFPLETHBSG127A1115201902090010102 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRIC 
VICKI SHIELDS 
PO BOX 207 
HARTFORD, KY 42347 

Payment Coupon 
December 1, 2019 
$11,963.09 

Please remit to: 

HUMANA HEALTH PLAN INC 
PO BOX 4608 
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4608 

For change of address, please contact your Billing Representative. 
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UnitedHealthcare 
UHS Premium Billing 
PO BOX 94017 
Palatine, IL 60094-4017 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
VICKI SHIELDS 
124 E WASHINGTON ST 
HARTFORD KY 42347-1181 

Account Summary 

Previous Balance $0.00 

Payments (-) $0.00 

Account Adjustments (+/-) $0.00 

Current Charges (+) $11,053.48 

Other: 

Fees/Credits -$32.00 

Total Balance Due $11,021.48 

Manage your Account: 
www.emplovereservices.com 

Invoice No: 385562836085 
Invoice Date: 12/03/2019 
Customer No: 09F8109 
Bill Group No: 1 
Coverage Period: 12/01/2019 - 12/31/2019 
Due Date: 01/01/2020 

Thank you for your business. 

About Your Payment 

We offer several payment options to help you manage your account. 

Pay Online. Go to www.employereservices.com to make a one-time payment 
or schedule monthly payments directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Phone. Call 1-BU-842-4571, TTY 711, 8 a.m. — 8 p.m. ET, Monday —
Friday, to make a payment directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Check. Use the enclosed envelope to send us your payment. Your 
payment must be sent to the address on the form below to ensure it is applied to 
your account. Checks returned for lack of funds or checks that can't be cashed for 
any reason are not considered payment. 

Payment is due in full on or before the due date above. If full payment is not 
received by the end of your grace period, your coverage may be terminated 
as stated in your policy requirements. If a premium payment is deposited 
late, it does not automatically mean we will accept the premium. 

Please detach and return with your payment. 

Customer Name Customer Number Payment Due Date Invoice # 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 09F8109 01/01/2020 385562836085 

Send payment to: 

Do not mail/submit payment. A request for fund 

withdrawal will be initiated from your bank 

account on the 10th of the month. 

Minimum Amount Due: $11,021.48 

Amount Enclosed 

38552284801:1011:10000011021483855628361:1859 
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UnitedHealthcare 
UHS Premium B€lling 
PO BOX 94017 
Palatine, IL 60094-4017 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
VICKI SHIELDS 
124 E WASHINGTON ST 
HARTFORD KY 42347-1181 

Account Summary 
Previous Balance $11,021.48 
Payments (-) $0.00 
Account Adjustments (+1-) $0.00 
Current Charges (4-) $11,053A8 
Other: 
Fees/Credits -$32.00 

Total Balance Due $22,042.96 

Manage your Account: 
www.employereservices.com 

Invoice No: 385545193671 
Invoice Date: 12/16/2019 
Customer No: 09F8109 
Bill Group No 1 
Coverage Period: 01/01/2020 - 01/31/2020 
Due Date: 01/01/2020 

Thank you for your business. 

About Your Payment 
We offer several payment options to help you manage your account. 

Pay Online. Go to www.employereservices.com to make a one-time payment 
or schedule monthly payments directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Phone. Call 1-888-842-4571, -1T( 711, 8 a.m. —8 p.m. ET, Monday —
Friday, to make a payment directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Check. Use the enclosed envelope to send us your payment. Your 
payment must be sent to the address on the form below to ensure it is applied to 
your account. Checks retumed for lack of funds or checks that can't be cashed for 
any reason are not considered payment. 

Payment is due in full on or before the due date above. If full payment is not 
received by the end of your grace period, your coverage may be terminated 
as stated in your policy requirements. If a premium payment is deposited 
late, it does not automatically mean we will accept the premium. 

Please detach and return with your payment. 

Customer Name Customer Number Payment Due Date Invoice # 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 09F8109 01/01/2020 385545193671 

Send payment to: 

Do not maillsubmit payment. A request for fund 
withdrawal will be initiated from your bank 

account on the 10th of the month. 

Minimum Amount Due: $22,042.96 

Amount Enclosed 

3855228481100100000022042963855451936719 
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UnitedHealthcare* 
UHS Premium Billing 
PO BOX 94017 
Palatine, IL 60094-4017 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
VICKI SHIELDS 
124 E WASHINGTON ST 
HARTFORD KY 42347-1181 

Account Summary 

Previous Balance $22,042.96 

Payments (-) -$22,042.96 

Account Adjustments (+/-) $0.00 

Current Charges (+) $10,403.84 

Current Adjustments (+/-) -$1,299.28 

Other: 

Fees/Credits -$32.00 

Total Balance Due $9,072.56 

Manage your Account: 
www.employereservices.com 

Invoice No: 385545241907 
Invoice Date: 01/15/2020 
Customer No: 09F8109 
Bill Group No 1 
Coverage Period: 02/01/2020 - 02/29/2020 
Due Date: 02/01/2020 

Thank you for your business. 

About Your Payment 
We offer several payment options to help you manage your account. 

Pay Online. Go to www.employereservices.com to make a one-time payment 
or schedule monthly payments directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Phone. Call 1-888-842-4571 , TTY 711, 8 a.m. — 8 p.m. ET, Monday —
Friday, to make a payment directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Check. Use the enclosed envelope to send us your payment. Your 
payment must be sent to the address on the form below to ensure it is applied to 
your account. Checks returned for lack of funds or checks that can't be cashed for 
any reason are not considered payment. 

Payment is due in full on or before the due date above. If full payment is not 

received by the end of your grace period, your coverage may be terminated 

as stated in your policy requirements. If a premium payment is deposited 

late, it does not automatically mean we will accept the premium. 

Please detach and return with your payment. 

Customer Name Customer Number Payment Due Date Invoice # 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 09F8109 02/01/2020 385545241907 

Send payment to: 

Do not mail/submit payment. A request for fund 

withdrawal will be initiated from your bank 

account on the 12th of the month. 

Minimum Amount Due: $9,072.56 

Amount Enclosed 

3855228480001000000090725638551452419079 
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UnitedHealthcare° 
UHS Premium Billing 
PO BOX 94017 
Palatine, IL 60094-4017 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
VICKI SHIELDS 
124 E WASHINGTON ST 
HARTFORD KY 42347-1181 

Account Summary 

Previous Balance $9,072.56 

Payments (-) -$9,072.56 

Account Adjustments (+/-) $0.00 

Current Charges (+) $9,753.60 

Current Adjustments (+/-) -$650.24 

Other: 

Fees/Credits -$28.00 

Total Balance Due $9,075.36 

Manage your Account: 
www.employereservices.com 

Invoice No: 385534702886 
Invoice Date: 02/17/2020 
Customer No: 09F8109 
Bill Group No 1 
Coverage Period: 03/01/2020 - 03/31/2020 
Due Date: 03/01/2020 

Thank you for your business. 

About Your Payment 
We offer several payment options to help you manage your account. 

Pay Online. GO to www.employereservices.com to make a one-time payment 
or schedule monthly payments directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Phone. Call 1-888-842-4571 , TTY 711, 8 a.m. — 8 p.m. ET, Monday —
Friday, to make a payment directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Check. Use the enclosed envelope to send us your payment. Your 
payment must be sent to the address on the form below to ensure it is applied to 
your account. Checks returned for lack of funds or checks that can't be cashed for 
any reason are not considered payment. 

Payment is due in full on or before the due date above. If full payment is not 

received by the end of your grace period, your coverage may be terminated 

as stated in your policy requirements. If a premium payment is deposited 

late, it does not automatically mean we will accept the premium. 

Please detach and return with your payment. 

Customer Name Customer Number Payment Due Date Invoice # 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 09F8109 03/01/2020 385534702886 

Send payment to: 

Do not mail/submit payment. A request for fund 

withdrawal will be initiated from your bank 

account on the 11th of the month. 

Minimum Amount Due: $9,075.36 

Amount Enclosed 

385522848000100000009075363855347028861 
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UnitedHealthcare 
UHS Premium Billing 
Po BOX 94017 
Palatine, IL 60094-4017 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
VICKI SHIELDS 
124 E WASHINGTON ST 
HARTFORD KY 42347-1181 

Account Summary 

Previous Balance $9,075.36 

Payments (-) -$9,075.36 

Account Adjustments (+/-) $0.00 

Current Charges (+) $9,753.60 

Other: 

Fees/Credits -$30.00 

Total Balance Due $9,723.60 

Manage your Account: 
www.employereservices.com 

invoice No: 385510910969 
Invoice Date: 03/16/2020 
Customer No: 09F8109 
Bill Group No: 1 
Coverage Period: 04/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 
Due Date: 04/01/2020 

Thank you for your business. 

About Your Payment 
We offer several payment options to help you manage your account. 

Pay Online. Go to www.employereservices.com to make a one-time payment 
or schedule monthly payments directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Phone. Call 1-80-842-4571, TTY 711, 8 a.m. —8 p.m. ET, Monday
,

 — 
Friday, to make a payment directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Check. Use the enclosed envelope to send us your payment. Your 
payment must be sent to the address on the form below to ensure it is applied to 
your account. Checks returned for lack of funds or checks that can't be cashed for 
any reason are not considered payment. 

Payment is due in full on or before the due date above. If full payment is not 
received by the end of your grace period, your coverage may be terminated 
as stated in your policy requirements. If a premium payment is deposited 

late, it does not automatically mean we will accept the premium. 

Please detach and return with your payment. 

Customer Name Customer Number Payment Due Date Invoice # 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 09F8109 04/01/2020 385510910969 

Send payment to: 

Do not mail/submit payment. A request for fund 

withdrawal will be initiated from your bank 

account on the 10th of the month. 

Minimum Amount Due: $9,723.60 

Amount Enclosed 

385522848000100000009723603855109109691 
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(I UnitedHealthcare° 
UHS Premium Billing 
PO BOX 94017 
Palatine, IL 60094-4017 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
VICKI SHIELDS 
124 E WASHINGTON ST 
HARTFORD KY 42347-1181 

Account Summary 
Previous Balance $9,723.60 

Payments (-) -$9,723.60 

Account Adjustments (+/-) $0.00 

Current Charges (+) $8,453.12 

Current Adjustments (+1-) -$1,625.59 

Other: 

Fees/Credits -$20.00 

Total Balance Due $6,807.53 

Manage your Account: 
www.employereservices.com 

Invoice No: 385551075552 
Invoice Date: 04/15/2020 
Customer No: 09F8109 
Bill Group No: 1 
Coverage Period: 05/01/2020 - 05/31/2020 
Due Date: 05/01/2020 

Thank you for your business. 

About Your Payment 
We offer several payment options to help you manage your account. 

Pay Online. Go to www.employereservices.com to make a one-time payment 
or schedule monthly payments directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Phone. Call 1-888-842-4571, TTY 711, 8 a.m. —8 p.m. Et, Monday 
Riday, to make a payment directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Check. Use the enclosed envelope to send us your payment. Your 
payment must be sent to the address on the form below to ensure it is applied to 
your account. Checks returned for lack of funds or checks that can't be cashed for 
any reason are not considered payment. 

Payment is due in full on or before the due date above. if full payment is not 
received by the end of your grace period, your coverage may be terminated 
as stated in your policy requirements. If a premium payment is deposited 
late, it does not automatically mean we will accept the premium. 

Please detach and return with your payment. 

Customer Name Customer Number Payment Due Date Invoice # 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 09F8109 05/01/2020 385551075552 

Send payment to: 

Do not mail/submit payment. A request for fund 

withdrawal will be initiated from your bank 

account on the 12th of the month. 

Minimum Amount Due: $6,807.53 

Amount Enclosed 

385522848000100000006807533855510755526 
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Unitedflealthcaree 
UHS Premium Billing 
PO BOX 94017 
Palatine, IL 60094-4017 

OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
VICKI SHIELDS 
124 E WASHINGTON ST 
HARTFORD KY 42347-1181 

Account Summary 

Previous Balance $6,807.53 

Payments (-) -$6,807.53 

Account Adjustments (+/-) $0.00 

Current Charges (+) $10,403.24 

Current Adjustments (+/-) $1,824.28 

Other: 

Fees/Credits -$30.00 

Total Balance Due $12,197.52 

Manage your Account: 

www.employereservices.com 
Invoice No: 385564974407 
Invoice Date: 05/15/2020 
Customer No: 09F8109 
Bill Group No 1 
Coverage Period: 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020 
Due Date: 06/01/2020 

Thank you for your business. 

About Your Payment 
We offer several payment options to help you manage your account. 

Pay Online. GO to www.employereservices.com to make a one-time payment 
or schedule monthly payments directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Phone. Call 1-888-842-4571 , TTY 711, 8 a.m. — 8 p.m. ET, Monday —
Friday, to make a payment directly from your bank account. 

Pay By Check. Use the enclosed envelope to send us your payment. Your 
payment must be sent to the address on the form below to ensure it is applied to 
your account. Checks returned for lack of funds or checks that can't be cashed for 
any reason are not considered payment. 

Payment is due in full on or before the due date above. If full payment is not 

received by the end of your grace period, your coverage may be terminated 

as stated in your policy requirements. If a premium payment is deposited 

late, it does not automatically mean we will accept the premium. 

Please detach and return with your payment. 

Customer Name Customer Number Payment Due Date Invoice # 
OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 09F8109 06/01/2020 385564974407 

Send payment to: 

Do not mail/submit payment. A request for fund 

withdrawal will be initiated from your bank 

account on the 10th of the month. 

Minimum Amount Due: $12,197.52 

Amount Enclosed 

385522848000100000012197523855649744079 
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DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: FUS0001721408 
Date: 01/01/2018 

Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 01/01/2018 Thru 01/31/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Billing Adjustments 0 0.00 

0.00 

51.29 

2 Subscriber Only 12 25.65 307.80 

3 Subscriber and Spouse 2 51.29 102.58 

4 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.39 59.39 

5 Subscriber and 2+ Children 1 59.39 59.39 

Current Monthly Total: 16 580.45 

Total Amount Due: 580.45 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 12/19/2017 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMIT 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 

3319 

la DELTA DENTAL' 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 Invoice No: RIS0001721408 

Invoice Date: 01/01/2018 
Client Number: 7031304001 
Payment Terms: Due Date 
Due Date: 01/05/2018 

Do Not Pay. Amount will auto-deduct. Billing Period: 01/01/2018 Thru 01/31/2018 
Amount Remitted 

AMOUNT DUE: $ 580.45 Please Remit to: 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
124 E Washington St P 0 Box 950199 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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41 DELTA DENTAL° 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: PJS0001755301 

Date: 02/01/2018 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 02/01/2018 Thru 02/28/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 

Subscriber and Spouse 

Subscriber and 1 Child 

Subscriber and 2+ Children 

Current Monthly Total: 

Total Amount Due: 

0.00 

12 25.65 307.80 

2 51.29 102.58 

1 59.39 59.39 

1 59.39 59.39 

16 529.16 

529.16 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 01/18/2016 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMIT 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 41 DELTA DENTAL' 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 Invoice No: RIS0001 755301 

Invoice Date: 02/01/2018 
Client Number: 7031304001 
Payment Terms: Due Date 
Due Date: 02/05/2018 

Do Not Pay. Amount will auto-deduct. Billing Period: 02/01/2018 Thru 02/28/2018 
Amount Remitted 

AMOUNT DUE: $ 529.16 Please Remit to: 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
124 E Washington St P 0 Box 950199 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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a DELTA DENTAL` 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: FAS0001776760 

Date: 03/01/2018 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 03/01/2018 Thru 03/31/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 
Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Subscriber Only 12 25.65 307.80 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 51.29 102.58 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.39 59.39 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 1 59.39 59.39 

Current Monthly Total: 16 529.16 

Total Amount Due: 529.16 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 02/13/2018 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMIT 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 

331.9 

a DELTA DENTAL' 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 Invoice No: R1S0001776760 

Invoice Date: 03/01/2018 
Client Number: 7031304001 
Payment Terms: Due Date 
Due Date: 03/05/2018 

Do Not Pay. Amount will auto-deduct. Billing Period: 03/01/2018 Thru 03/31/2018 
Amount Remitted 

AMOUNT DUE: $ 529.16 Please Remit to: 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
124 E Washington St P 0 Box 950199 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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L 1 DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: RIS0001806280 

Date: 04/01/2018 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 04/01/2018 Thru 04/30/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com) . If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Subscriber Only 12 25.65 307.80 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 51.29 102.58 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.39 59.39 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 1 59.39 59.39 

Current Monthly Total: 16 529.16 

Total Amount Due: 529.16 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 03/13/2018 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMIT 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 

3119 

DELTA DENTAL' 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 Invoice No: RIS0001806280 

Invoice Date: 04/01/2018 
Client Number: 7031304001 
Payment Terms: Due Date 
Due Date: 04/05/2018 

Do Not Pay. Amount will auto-deduct. Billing Period: 04/01/2018 Thru 04/30/2018 
Amount Remitted 

AMOUNT DUE: $ 529.16 Please Remit to: 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
124 E Washington St P 0 Box 950199 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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a DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: RIS0001828188 

Date: 05/01/2018 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 05/01/2018 Thru 05/31/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 

Subscriber and Spouse 

Subscriber and 1 Child 

Subscriber and 2+ Children 

Current Monthly Total: 

Total Amount Due: 

0.00 

12 25.65 307.80 

2 51.29 102.58 

1 59.39 59.39 

1 59.39 59.39 

16 529.16 

529.16 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 04/11/2018 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMIT 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 

33 9 

46 DELTA DENTAL° 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 Invoice No: RIS0001 828188 

Invoice Date: 05/01/2018 
Client Number: 7031304001 
Payment Terms: Due Date 
Due Date: 95/05/2018 

Do Not Pay. Amount will auto-deduct. Billing Period: 05/01/2018 Thru 05/31/2018 
Amount Remitted 

AMOUNT DUE: $ 529.16 Please Remit to: 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
124 E Washington St P 0 Box 950199 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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I DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: FUS0001861848 

Date: 06/01/2018 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 06/01/2018 Thru 06/30/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 
Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Subscriber Only 12 25.65 307.80 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 51.29 102.58 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.39 59.39 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 1 59.39 59.39 

Current Monthly Total: 16 529.16 

Total Amount Due: 529.16 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

changes made after 05/13/2018 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMIT 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 

3319 

41 DELTA DENTAL' 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 Invoice No: RIS0001 861848 

Invoice Date: 06/01/2018 
Client Number: 7031304001 
Payment Terms: Due Date 
Due Date: 06/05/2018 

Do Not Pay. Amount will auto-deduct. Billing Period: 06/01/2018 Thru 06/30/2018 
Amount Remitted 

AMOUNT DUE: $ 529.16 Please Remit to: 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
124 E Washington St P 0 Box 950199 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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a DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: FUS0001910554 

Date: 07/01/2018 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 07/01/2018 Thru 07/31/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity U OM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 

Subscriber and Spouse 

Subscriber and 1 Child 

Subscriber and 2+ Children 

Current Monthly Total: 

Total Amount Due: 

Net Amount 

0.00 

12 23.80 285.60 

2 47.22 94.44 

1 59.60 59.60 

1 59.60 59.60 

16 499.24 

499.24 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 06/12/2018 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMIT 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 

3 -i19 

II DELTA DENTAL' 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 Invoice No: RIS0001 910554 

Invoice Date: 07/01/2018 
Client Number: 7031304001 
Payment Terms: Due Date 
Due Date: 07/05/2018 

Do Not Pay. Amount will auto-deduct. Billing Period: 07/01/2018 Thru 07/31/2018 
Amount Remitted 

AMOUNT DUE: $ 499.24 Please Remit to: 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
124 E Washington St P 0 Box 950199 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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a DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: FUS0001936737 
Date: 08/01/2018 

Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 08/01/2018 Thru 08/31/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 

Subscriber and Spouse 

Subscriber and 1 Child 

Subscriber and 2+ Children 

Current Monthly Total: 

Total Amount Due: 

0.00 

12 23.80 285.60 

2 47.22 94.44 

1 59.60 59.60 

1 59.60 59.60 

16 499.24 

499.24 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 07/13/2018 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMIT 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 

3319 

41 DELTA DENTAL' 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 Invoice No: RIS000 1936737 

Invoice Date: 08/01/2018 
Client Number: 7031304001 
Payment Terms: Due Date 
Due Date: 08/05/2018 

Do Not Pay. Amount will auto-deduct. Billing Period: 08/01/2018 Thru 08/31/2018 
Amount Remitted 

AMOUNT DUE: $ 499.24 Please Remit to: 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
124 E Washington St P 0 Box 950199 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
Page 37 of 77



IN DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: FUS0001990335 
Date: 09/01/2018 

Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 09/01/2018 Thru 09/30/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Billing Adjustments 0 0.00 

0.00 

35.80 

2 Subscriber Only 11 23.80 261.80 

3 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

4 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

5 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 16 570.84 

Total Amount Due: 570.84 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 08/15/2018 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMIT 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 

3319 

41 DELTA DENTAL' 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 Invoice No: RIS000 1990335 

Invoice Date: 09/01/2018 
Client Number: 7031304001 
Payment Terms: Due Date 
Due Date: 09/05/2018 

Do Not Pay. Amount will auto-deduct. Billing Period: 09/01/2018 Thru 09/30/2018 
Amount Remitted 

AMOUNT DUE: $ 570.84 Please Remit to: 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
124 E Washington St P 0 Box 950199 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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41 DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: FUS0002024668 
Date: 10/01/2018 

Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 10/01/2018 Thru 10/31/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 

Subscriber and Spouse 

Subscriber and 1 Child 

Subscriber and 2+ Children 

Current Monthly Total: 

Total Amount Due: 

41 DELTA DENTAL' 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

0.00 

11 23.80 261.80 

2 47.22 94.44 

59.60 59.60 

2 59.60 119.20 

16 $ 535.04 

535.04 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 09/14/2018 will be reflected in the next billing c•;cle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 

3319 

Invoice No: RIS0002024668 
Invoice Date: 10/01/2018 
PO Number: 
Group Number: 7031304001 
Due Date: 10/05/2018 
Billing Period: 10/01/2018 Thru 10/31/2018 
AMOUNT DUE: $ 535.04 

Amount Remitted DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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A DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: RIS0002039448 

Date: 11/01/2018 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 11/01/2018 Thru 11/30/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 

Subscriber and Spouse 

Subscriber and 1 Child 

Subscriber and 2+ Children 

Current Monthly Total: 

Total Amount Due: 

0.00 

11 23.80 261.80 

2 47.22 94.44 

1 59.60 59.60 

2 59.60 119.20 

16 535.04 

$ 535.04 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 10/12/2018 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 

3319 

11 DELTA DENTAL' Accounts Receivable Invoice No: RIS0002039448 
PO Box 242810 Invoice Date: 11/01/2018 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 PO Number: 

Group Number: 7031304001 
Due Date: 11/05/2018 
Billing Period: 11/01/2018 Thru 11/30/2018 
AMOUNT DUE: $ 535.04 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

Amount Remitted DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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41 DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: RIS0002075923 

Date: 12/01/2018 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 12/01/2018 Thru 12/31/2018 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Subscriber Only 11 23.80 261.80 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 16 535.04 

Total Amount Due: $ 535.04 

46 DELTA DENTAL' 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 11/13/2018 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 

3',19 

Invoice No: RIS0002075923 
Invoice Date: 12/01/2018 
PO Number: 
Group Number: 7031304001 
Due Date: 12/05/2018 
Billing Period: 12/01/2018 Thru 12/31/2018 
AMOUNT DUE: $ 535.04 

Amount Remitted DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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a DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: RIS0002128212 

Date: 01/01/2019 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 01/01/2019 Thru 01/31/2019 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 

Subscriber and Spouse 

Subscriber and 1 Child 

Subscriber and 2+ Children 

Current Monthly Total: 

Total Amount Due: 

101 DELTA DENTAL' 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

0.00 

11 23.80 261.80 

2 47.22 94.44 

1 59.60 59.60 

2 59.60 119.20 

16 535.04 

535.04 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 12/20/2018 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 

33.9 

Invoice No: RIS0002128212 
Invoice Date: 01/01/2019 
PO Number: 
Group Number: 7031304001 
Due Date: 01/05/2019 
Billing Period: 01/01/2019 Thru 01/31/2019 
AMOUNT DUE: $ 535.04 

Amount Remitted DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: RIS0002155161 

Date: 02/01/2019 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 02/01/2019 Thru 02/28/2019 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 11 23.80 

0.00 

261.80 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 16 535.04 

Total Amount Due: 535.04 

id DELTA DENTAL° 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 01/15/2019 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 

Invoice No: 
Invoice Date: 
PO Number: 
Group Number: 
Due Date: 
Billing Period: 
AMOUNT DUE: 

Amount Remitted 

3319 

RIS00021 55161 
02/01/2019 

7031304001 
02/05/2019 
02/01/2019 Thru 02/28/2019 

535.04 

DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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A DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District 

L Client No: 7031304001 

Invoice No.: 
Date: 
Billing Period: 

RIS0002188423 

03/01/2019 
03/01/2019 Thru 03/31/2019 

 Line Identifier 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Description Quantity UOM 
Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Billing Adjustments 

Subscriber Only 

Subscriber and Spouse 

Subscriber and 1 Child 

Subscriber and 2+ Children 

Current Monthly Total: 

Total Amount Due: 

41 DELTA DENTAL' 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

Net Amount 

0.00 

0 0.00 0.38 

12 23.80 285.60 

2 47.22 94.44 

1 59.60 59.60 

2 59.60 119.20 

17 559.22 

559.22 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 02/13/2019 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 

Invoice No: 
Invoice Date: 
PO Number: 
Group Number: 
Due Date: 
Billing Period: 
AMOUNT DUE: 

Amount Remitted 

RIS0002188423 
03/01/2019 

7031304001 
03/05/2019 
03/01/2019 Thru 03/31/2019 

559.22 

DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
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DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: R1S0002224635 

Date: 04/01/2019 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 04/01/2019 Thru 04/30/2019 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

Subscriber Only 12 23.80 285.60 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 17 $ 558.84 

Total Amount Due: 558.84 

DELTA DENTAL' 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 03/13/2019 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 

Invoice No: 
Invoice Date: 
PO Number: 
Group Number: 
Due Date: 
Billing Period: 
AMOUNT DUE: 

Amount Remitted 

RIS0002224635 
04/01/2019 

7031304001 
04/05/2019 
04/01/2019 Thru 04/30/2019 

558.84 

DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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il DELTA DENTAL' 

Client Name: Ohio County Water District 

Client No.: 7031304001 

Line Identifier Description 

INVOICE 

Invoice No.: RIS0002858942 

Invoice Date: 06/01/2020 

Billing Period: 06/01/2020 Thru 06/30/2020 

Quantity UOM Amount Due 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit (www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 
settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Billing Adjustments 0 0.00 118.92 

2 Subscriber Only 11 23.80 261.80 

3 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

4 Subscriber, Spouse, Children 2 95.12 190.24 

5 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

6 Subscriber and 2+ Children 1 59.60 59.60 

Current Monthly Total: 17 $784.60 

Total Amount Due: $784.60 

For inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 5/13/2020 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 

101 DELTA DENTAL* 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

Invoice No.: 

Invoice Date: 

PO Number: 

Client No.: 

Due Date: 

Billing Period: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Amount Remitted: 

3319 

RIS0002858942 

06/01/2020 

7031304001 

06/05/2020 

06/01/2020 Thru 06/30/2020 

$784.60 

DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
DELTA DENTAL OF KENTUCKY 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: FJS0002288803 

Date: 06/01/2019 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 06/01/2019 Thru 06/30/2019 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 12 23.80 

0.00 

285.60 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 17 $ 558.84 

Total Amount Due: 558.84 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

changes made after 05/14/2019 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 

41 DELTA DENTAL' Accounts Receivable Invoice No: RIS0002288803 
PO Box 242810 Invoice Date: 06/01/2019 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 PO Number: 

Group Number: 7031304001 
Due Date: 06/05/2019 
Billing Period: 06/01/2019 Thru 06/30/2019 
AMOUNT DUE: $ 558.84 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

Amount Remitted DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: RIS0002362079 

Date: 07/01/2019 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 07/01/2019 Thru 07/31/2019 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 12 23.80 

0.00 

285.60 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 17 $ 558.84 

Total Amount Due: 558.84 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 06/16/2019 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 

33:9 

46 DELTA DENTAL° Accounts Receivable Invoice No: RIS0002362079 
PO Box 242810 Invoice Date: 07/01/2019 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 PO Number: 

Group Number: 7031304001 
Due Date: 07/05/2019 
Billing Period: 07/01/2019 Thru 07/31/2019 
AMOUNT DUE: 558.84 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

Amount Remitted DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: RIS0002393818 

Date: 08/01/2019 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 08/01/2019 Thru 08/31/2019 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Billing Adjustments 0 0.00 

0.00 

23.80 

2 Subscriber Only 13 23.80 309.40 

3 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

4 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

5 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 18 606.44 

Total Amount Due: $ 606.44 

do DELTA DENTAL° 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 07/16/2019 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 

Invoice No: RIS0002393818 
Invoice Date: 08/01/2019 
PO Number: 
Group Number: 7031304001 
Due Date: 08/05/2019 
Billing Period: 08/01/2019 Thru 08/31/2019 
AMOUNT DUE: $ 606.44 

Amount Remitted DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: FIS0002432040 
Date: 09/01/2019 

Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 09/01/2019 Thru 09/30/2019 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

1 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 13 23.80 

0.00 

309.40 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 18 $ 582.64 

Total Amount Due: 582.64 

4IN DELTA DENTAL' 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

For Inquiries please call: 1-900-955-2030 

Changes made after 08/14/2019 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 

3319 

Invoice No: RIS0002432040 
Invoice Date: 09/01/2019 
PO Number: 
Group Number: 7031304001 
Due Date: 09/05/2019 
Billing Period: 09/01/2019 Thru 09/30/2019 
AMOUNT DUE: $ 582.64 

Amount Remitted DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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DELTA DENTAL' 
INVOICE 

Page:1 

Client: Ohio County Water District Invoice No.: RIS0002450795 

Date: 10/01/2019 
Client No: 7031304001 Billing Period: 10/01/2019 Thru 10/31/2019 

Line Identifier Description Quantity UOM Net Amount 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit 

(www.toolkitsonline.com) . If you do not yet have access, update your security 

settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Subscriber Only 13 23.80 309.40 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 18 $ 582.64 

Total Amount Due: 582.64 

A DELTA DENTAL' 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

For Inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 09/15/2019 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 
FOR RETURNED MAIL ONLY 
Accounts Receivable 
PO Box 242810 
Louisville, KY 40224-2810 

331H.) 

Invoice No: RIS0002450795 
Invoice Date: 10/01/2019 
PO Number: 
Group Number: 7031304001 
Due Date: 10/05/2019 
Billing Period: 10/01/2019 Thru 10/31/2019 
AMOUNT DUE: $ 582.64 

Amount Remitted DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
Delta Dental of Kentucky, Inc. 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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4d1 DELTA DENTAL' 

Client Name: Ohio County Water District 

Client No.: 7031304001 

Line Identifier Description 

INVOICE 

Invoice No.: RIS0002504027 

Invoice Date: 11/01/2019 

Billing Period: 11/01/2019 Thru 11/30/2019 

Quantity UOM Amount Due 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit (www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 
settings via the site "Register" page. 

1 

Balance Forward 

Subscriber Only 13 23.80 

0.00 

309.40 

2 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

Current Monthly Total: 18 $582.64 

Total Amount Due: $582.64 

For inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 10/17/2019 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 

41 DELTA DENTAL' 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 
United States 

Invoice No.: 

Invoice Date: 

PO Number: 

Client No.: 

Due Date: 

Billing Period: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Amount Remitted: 

3319 

RIS0002504027 

11/01/2019 

7031304001 

11/05/2019 

11/01/2019 Thru 11/30/2019 

$582.64 

DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
DELTA DENTAL OF KENTUCKY 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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£ DELTA DENTAL' 

Client Name: Ohio County Water District 

Client No.: 7031304001 

Line Identifier Description 

INVOICE 

Invoice No.: RIS0002545931 

Invoice Date: 12/01/2019 

Billing Period: 12/01/2019 Thru 12/31/2019 

Quantity UOM Amount Due 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit (www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Subscriber Only 13 23.80 309.40 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 18 $582.64 

Total Amount Due: $582.64 

For inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 11/19/2019 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 

41 DELTA DENTAL` 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 
United States 

Invoice No.: 

Invoice Date: 

PO Number: 

Client No.: 

Due Date: 

Billing Period: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Amount Remitted: 

3319 

RIS0002545931 

12/01/2019 

7031304001 

12/05/2019 

12/01/2019 Thru 12/31/2019 

$582.64 

DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
DELTA DENTAL OF KENTUCKY 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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41 DELTA DENTAL' 

Client Name: Ohio County Water District 

Client No.: 7031304001 

Line Identifier Description 

INVOICE 

Invoice No.: RIS0002602551 

Invoice Date: 01/01/2020 

Billing Period: 01/01/2020 Thru 01/31/2020 

Quantity UOM Amount Due 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit (www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 
settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Subscriber Only 13 23.80 309.40 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 18 $582.64 

Total Amount Due: $582.64 

For inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 12/22/2019 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 

6 DELTA DENTAL' 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 
United States 

Invoice No.: 

Invoice Date: 

PO Number: 

Client No.: 

Due Date: 

Billing Period: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Amount Remitted: 

3319 

RIS0002602551 

01/01/2020 

7031304001 

01/05/2020 

01/01/2020 Thru 01/31/2020 

$582.64 

DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
DELTA DENTAL OF KENTUCKY 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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101 DELTA DENTAL' 

Client Name: Ohio County Water District 

Client No.: 7031304001 

Line Identifier Description 

INVOICE 

Invoice No.: RIS0002649076 

Invoice Date: 02/01/2020 

Billing Period: 02/01/2020 Thru 02/29/2020 

Quantity UOM Amount Due 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit (www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 
settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Subscriber Only 13 23.80 309.40 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 18 $582.64 

Total Amount Due: $582.64 

For inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 1/21/2020 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 

41 DELTA DENTAL° 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

Invoice No.: 

Invoice Date: 

PO Number: 

Client No.: 

Due Date: 

Billing Period: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Amount Remitted: 

3319 

RIS0002649076 

02/01/2020 

7031304001 

02/05/2020 

02/01/2020 Thru 02/29/2020 

$582.64 

DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
DELTA DENTAL OF KENTUCKY 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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IN DELTA DENTAL' 

Client Name: Ohio County Water District 

Client No.: 7031304001 

Line Identifier Description 

INVOICE 

Invoice No.: RIS0002695949 

Invoice Date: 03/01/2020 

Billing Period: 03/01/2020 Thru 03/31/2020 

Quantity UOM Amount Due 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit (www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 
settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Billing Adjustments 0 0.00 -23.80 

2 Subscriber Only 12 23.80 285.60 

3 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

4 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

5 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 17 $535.04 

Total Amount Due: $535.04 

For inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 2/17/2020 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 

41 DELTA DENTAL° 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

Invoice No.: 

Invoice Date: 

PO Number: 

Client No.: 

Due Date: 

Billing Period: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Amount Remitted: 

3319 

RIS0002695949 

03/01/2020 

7031304001 

03/05/2020 

03/01/2020 Thru 03/31/2020 

$535.04 

DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
DELTA DENTAL OF KENTUCKY 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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41 DELTA DENTAL' 

Client Name: Ohio County Water District 

Client No.: 7031304001 

Line Identifier Description 

INVOICE 

Invoice No.: RIS0002712071 

Invoice Date: 04/01/2020 

Billing Period: 04/01/2020 Thru 04/30/2020 

Quantity UOM Amount Due 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit (www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 
settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Subscriber Only 12 23.80 285.60 

2 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

3 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

4 Subscriber and 2+ Children 2 59.60 119.20 

Current Monthly Total: 17 $558.84 

Total Amount Due: $558.84 

For inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 3/16/2020 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 

3319 

Invoice No.: RIS0002712071 

L DELTA DENTAL' Invoice Date: 04/01/2020 

PO Number: 

Client No.: 7031304001 

Due Date: 04/05/2020 

Billing Period: 04/01/2020 Thru 04/30/2020 

AMOUNT DUE: $558.84 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

Amount Remitted: DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
DELTA DENTAL OF KENTUCKY 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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al DELTA DENTAL' 

Client Name: Ohio County Water District 

Client No.: 7031304001 

Line Identifier Description 

INVOICE 

Invoice No.: RIS0002778719 

Invoice Date: 05/01/2020 

Billing Period: 05/01/2020 Thru 05/31/2020 

Quantity UOM Amount Due 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit (www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 
settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Billing Adjustments 0 0.00 -12.08 

2 Subscriber Only 10 23.80 238.00 

3 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

4 Subscriber, Spouse, Children 1 95.12 95.12 

5 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

6 Subscriber and 2+ Children 1 59.60 59.60 

Current Monthly Total: 15 $534.68 

Total Amount Due: $534.68 

For inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 4/16/2020 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 

41 DELTA DENTAL° 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

Invoice No.: 

Invoice Date: 

PO Number: 

Client No.: 

Due Date: 

Billing Period: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Amount Remitted: 

3319 

RI50002778719 

05/01/2020 

7031304001 

05/05/2020 

05/01/2020 Thru 05/31/2020 

$534.68 

DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
DELTA DENTAL OF KENTUCKY 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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£ DELTA DENTAL' 

Client Name: Ohio County Water District 

Client No.: 7031304001 

Line Identifier Description 

INVOICE 

Invoice No.: RIS0002858942 

Invoice Date: 06/01/2020 

Billing Period: 06/01/2020 Thru 06/30/2020 

Quantity UOM Amount Due 

Reminder: Billing details are only available online on Benefit Manager Toolkit (www.toolkitsonline.com). If you do not yet have access, update your security 
settings via the site "Register" page. 

Balance Forward 0.00 

1 Billing Adjustments 0 0.00 118.92 

2 Subscriber Only 11 23.80 261.80 

3 Subscriber and Spouse 2 47.22 94.44 

4 Subscriber, Spouse, Children 2 95.12 190.24 

5 Subscriber and 1 Child 1 59.60 59.60 

6 Subscriber and 2+ Children 1 59.60 59.60 

Current Monthly Total: 17 $784.60 

Total Amount Due: $784.60 

For inquiries please call: 1-800-955-2030 

Changes made after 5/13/2020 will be reflected in the next billing cycle. 

PLEASE RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

REMITTANCE 

101 DELTA DENTAL' 

Ohio County Water District 
ATTN: Vicki Shields 
124 E Washington St 
Hartford KY 42347-1181 

Invoice No.: 

Invoice Date: 

PO Number: 

Client No.: 

Due Date: 

Billing Period: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

Amount Remitted: 

3319 

RIS0002858942 

06/01/2020 

7031304001 

06/05/2020 

06/01/2020 Thru 06/30/2020 

$784.60 

DO NOT PAY/AUTODEDUCTED 

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 
DELTA DENTAL OF KENTUCKY 
P 0 Box 950199 
Louisville KY 40295-0199 
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KEMI 386947 - Ohio Country Water District 

From: Christopher Gee (cgee@kemi.com) 

To: shieldsvicki@ymail.com 

Date: Friday, July 24, 2020, 09:09 AM CDT 

Vicki, 

Per our conversation, below are the total premiums paid to KEMI for the 18/19, 19/20, and 20/21 policy periods. 

• 7/1/18-7/1/19 — Total premium of $18,119.26 
• 7/1/19-7/1/20 — Total premium of $13,535.35 
• 7/1/20-7/1/21 — Total premium of $13,425.75 

Please note the premium for the 19/20 and 20/21 policy periods are pending the final audit. I have attached the final audit 
summary for the 18/19 term and the policy information pages for the 19/20 and 20/21 policy terms. All reflecting the 
premium above. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Thanks, 

Chris Gee 

Kentucky Employers' Mutual Insurance 

Senior Underwriter 

Office: 859-425-7800 

Direct: 859-389-1265 

Fax: 859-425-7828 

Notice: The information contained in this email is confidential and may be privileged and is intended only for the use of the 
individual or entity it is addressed to. If you are not the addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of 
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the contents of this message is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us 
by return e-mail or telephone at (859)425-7800. 

Page 1.PDF 
133.8kB 

Page 1.PDF 
279.3kB 

a
. Page 1.PDF 

279.7kB 
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July 1, 2020 

Ohio County Water District 
PO Box 207 
Hartford, KY 42347 

INFORMATION PAGES 
FOR POLICY NUMBER — 386947 

KEMI 007 

1. Policyholder: 
Ohio County Water District 
PO Box 207 

Hartford, KY 42347 

Federal ID: 610665403 
Entity type: Municipality 

2. Policy Period: 

Effective:
12:01 AM 07/01/2020 

3. Coverage, Limits and Endorsements: 

Expires: 
12:01 AM 07/01/2021 

A. Part One of this policy applies only to the Workers' Compensation Laws of the Commonwealth of 
Kentucky. 

B. Part Two of this policy (Employers' Liability Insurance) is subject to the limits of our liability listed 
below: 

Bodily Injury by Accident $1,000,000 each accident 
Bodily Injury by Disease $1,000,000 policy limit 
Bodily Injury by Disease $1,000,000 each employee 
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This policy includes these endorsements: 
ENDORSEMENT CODE ENDORSEMENT DESCRIPTION 
KEMI_001_02 Special Fund Assessment 
ICEMI 002 03 Schedule of Additional Locations 
ICEMI_012_02 Premium Discount Endorsement 
KEMI_014_04 Experience Modification Endorsement 
KEMI_044_05 Terrorism Risk Insurance Program reauthorization Act Disclosure 

Endorsement 
ICEMI_045_03 Catastrophe (Other than Certified Acts of Terrorism)Endorsement 
KEMI_053 Application of Premium Payments Endorsement 
ICEMI_061 Audit NonCompliance Charge Endorsement 

4. Classifications 

5190-000 Electrical Wiring Within Buildings & Drivers 
5213-000 Concrete Construction NOC 
5474-000 Painting or Paper Hanging NOC 
6306-000 Sewer Construction - All Operations & Drivers 
6400-000 Fence Erection Metal 
7520-000 Waterworks Operation & Drivers 
8742-000 Salesmen Collectors or Messengers - Outside 
8810-000 Clerical Office Employees NOC 
9102-000 Park NOC - All Employees & Drivers 

CLASS RATING AND 
MANUAL PREMIUM 
DETAIL 

EXPOSURE RATE PREMIUM 

Ohio County Water District 
07/01/2020 - 07/01/2021 
5190-000 1,775 2.28 $40.00 
9102-000 21,810 2.54 $554.00 
6400-000 2,315 4.88 $113.00 
7520-000 639,292 2.36 $15,087.00 
5474-000 20,054 5 $1,003.00 
6306-000 0 3.34 $.00 
8810-000 285,065 .14 $399.00 
5213-000 0 3.8 $.00 
8742-000 0 .29 $.00 

Total Manual Premium: 
$17,196.00 

PREMIUM CALCULATION 
DETAIL 

TYPE FACTOR AMOUNT 

07/01/2020 - 07/01/2021 Total Manual Premium $17,196.00 
Employers Liability Limits .011 $189.00 
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PREMIUM CALCULATION 
DETAIL 

TYPE FACTOR AMOUNT 

Total Subject Premium $17,385.00 
Experience Modification Premium .750 -$4,346.00 
Total Modified Premium $13,039.00 

Final Estimate Total Standard Premium $13,039.00 
Premium Discount -$876.00 
Expense Constant $260.00 
Terrorism Charge $97.00 
Catastrophe Charge $97.00 
Estimated Annual Premium $12,617.00 
Kentucky Special Fund 
Assessment 

$808.75 

 Total Amount Due $13,425.75 

The INFORMATION PAGES and all the forms and endorsements and included with it, along with the 
policy document, complete this policy. Insurance under this policy is provided to the policyholder(s) 
listed in section 1 of the INFORMATION PAGES. In witness whereof the undersigned executed and 
attested this policy. 

(r-
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NOTICE OF INSURED'S RIGHTS 

If you are insured under a workers' compensation insurance policy and believe that the 

rates or rating system have been incorrectly or improperly applied, you may request a review of 

the manner in which the rate or rating system has been applied. You must make your request in 

writing to the insurance company or advisory organization. The insurance company or advisory 

organization has thirty (30) days to grant or reject your request for a review and to notify you in 

writing whether your request has been granted or rejected. If your request is granted, the 

insurance company or advisory organization shall conduct the review within ninety (90) days of 

receiving your request. If your request is rejected or if you are dissatisfied with the results of the 

review you may appeal to the commissioner for further review. You must make your appeal within 

thirty (30) days of receipt of the rejection or of the results of the review. Your appeal is to be sent 

to: 

Legal Division 
Department of Insurance 

P.O. Box 517 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

Your request for an appeal should include a statement of the facts and how the rates or 

rating system were incorrectly or improperly applied. Also, enclose copies of the results of the 

review and any other correspondence from the insurance company or advisory organization. If 

your appeal shows good cause, the commissioner shall hold a hearing. The commissioner may 

after the hearing issue a final order affirming, modifying or reversing the action of the insurance 

company or advisory organization. 

1. This notice is required by KRS 304.13-161 and 806 KAR 13.140 
2. Requests for review and appeals do not relieve the insured from making premium payments during the course of the 

review process. 

PLCY 386947 RECIP: In D006 32000 COES: m SOOT 425970 Page 4 kemi_007 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
Page 65 of 77



KEMI PRIVACY POLICY 

Kentucky Employers' Mutual Insurance (KEMI) is committed to maintaining the privacy 
and confidentiality of information about its customers. This notice is to let you know about the 
current privacy practices of KEMI. YOU DO NOT NEED TO DO ANYTHING IN RESPONSE TO 
THIS NOTICE. THIS NOTICE IS SIMPLY TO INFORM YOU ABOUT HOW WE SAFEGUARD 
YOUR INFORMATION. 

DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION 

We do not disclose any nonpublic personal financial information, including health 
information, about our customers or former customers to anyone, except as permitted or required 
by law. 

NON-PUBLIC PERSONAL INFORMATION WE COLLECT 

As part of KEMI's normal operating procedures we need to obtain information in order to 
determine eligibility for our products and services and to perform our insurance functions. We 
may collect non-public personal information about you from the following sources: 

o Information we receive from you on applications or other forms (including names, 
address, financial, and health information); 

o Information about your transactions with us, or others (including claims and payment 
information); and 

o Information we receive from a consumer reporting agency (including creditworthiness and 
credit history) 

CONFIDENTIALITY AND SECURITY 

We restrict access to non-public personal financial information about you to only those 
employees who need access to the information to perform their job functions to provide products 
or services to you. Employees who misuse information are subject to disciplinary actions. We 
maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards that comply with applicable regulations to 
guard your non-public personal financial information. 
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July 1, 2019 

Ohio County Water District 
PO Box 207 
Hartford, KY 42347 

INFORMATION PAGES 
FOR POLICY NUMBER — 386947 

KEMI 007 

1. Policyholder: 
Ohio County Water District 
PO Box 207 

Hartford, KY 42347 

Federal ID: 610665403 
Entity type: Municipality 

2. Policy Period: 

Effective:
12:01 AM 07/01/2019 

3. Coverage, Limits and Endorsements: 

Expires: 
12:01 AM 07/01/2020 

A. Part One of this policy applies only to the Workers' Compensation Laws of the Commonwealth of 
Kentucky. 

B. Part Two of this policy (Employers' Liability Insurance) is subject to the limits of our liability listed 
below: 

Bodily Injury by Accident $1,000,000 each accident 
Bodily Injury by Disease $1,000,000 policy limit 
Bodily Injury by Disease $1,000,000 each employee 
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This Uolicv includes these endorsements: 

ENDORSEMENT CODE ENDORSEMENT DESCRIPTION 
KEM-1_001_02 Special Fund Assessment 
KEMI_002_03 Schedule of Additional Locations 
KEMI 012 02 Premium Discount Endorsement 
KEMI_014_04 Experience Modification Endorsement 
KEMI_044_05 Terrorism Risk Insurance Program reauthorization Act Disclosure 

Endorsement 
KEMI_045_02 Catastrophe (Other than Certified Acts of Terrorism)Endorsement 
KEMI_053 Application of Premium Payments Endorsement 

4. Classifications 

5190-000 Electrical Wiring Within Buildings & Drivers 
5213-000 Concrete Construction NOC 
5474-000 Painting or Paper Hanging NOC 
6306-000 Sewer Construction - All Operations & Drivers 
6400-000 Fence Erection Metal 
7520-000 Waterworks Operation & Drivers 
8742-000 Salesmen Collectors or Messengers - Outside 
8810-000 Clerical Office Employees NOC 
9102-000 Park NOC - All Employees & Drivers 

CLASS RATING AND 
MANUAL PREMIUM 
DETAIL 

EXPOSURE RATE PREMIUM 

Ohio County Water District 
07/01/2019 - 07/01/2020 
5190-000 1,151 4.24 $49.00 
8742-000 235,133 .54 $1,270.00 
9102-000 8,353 4.2 $351.00 
7520-000 518,072 4.16 $21,552.00 
8810-000 111,818 .25 $280.00 
5213-000 222 6 $13.00 
6306-000 0 5.56 $.00 
6400-000 928 9.3 $86.00 
5474-000 17,923 7.85 $1,407.00 

Total Manual Premium: 
$25,008.00 

PREMIUM CALCULATION 
DETAIL 

TYPE FACTOR AMOUNT 

07/01/2019 - 07/01/2020 Total Manual Premium $25,008.00 
Employers Liability Limits .011 $275.00 
Total Subject Premium $25,283.00 
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PREMIUM CALCULATION 
DETAIL 

TYPE FACTOR AMOUNT 

Experience Modification Premium .750 -$6,321.00 
Total Modified Premium $18,962.00 
Schedule Rating Premium .700 -$5,689.00 

Final Estimate Total Standard Premium $13,273.00 
Premium Discount -$902.00 
Expense Constant $260.00 
Terrorism Charge $89.00 
Estimated Annual Premium $12,720.00 
Kentucky Special Fund 
Assessment 

$815.35 

 Total Amount Due $13,535.35 

The INFORMATION PAGES and all the forms and endorsements and included with it, along with the 
policy document, complete this policy. Insurance under this policy is provided to the policyholder(s) 
listed in section 1 of the INFORMATION PAGES. In witness whereof the undersigned executed and 
attested this policy. 
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NOTICE OF INSURED'S RIGHTS 

If you are insured under a workers' compensation insurance policy and believe that the 

rates or rating system have been incorrectly or improperly applied, you may request a review of 

the manner in which the rate or rating system has been applied. You must make your request in 

writing to the insurance company or advisory organization. The insurance company or advisory 

organization has thirty (30) days to grant or reject your request for a review and to notify you in 

writing whether your request has been granted or rejected. If your request is granted, the 

insurance company or advisory organization shall conduct the review within ninety (90) days of 

receiving your request. If your request is rejected or if you are dissatisfied with the results of the 

review you may appeal to the commissioner for further review. You must make your appeal within 

thirty (30) days of receipt of the rejection or of the results of the review. Your appeal is to be sent 

to: 

Legal Division 
Department of Insurance 

P.O. Box 517 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

Your request for an appeal should include a statement of the facts and how the rates or 

rating system were incorrectly or improperly applied. Also, enclose copies of the results of the 

review and any other correspondence from the insurance company or advisory organization. If 

your appeal shows good cause, the commissioner shall hold a hearing. The commissioner may 

after the hearing issue a final order affirming, modifying or reversing the action of the insurance 

company or advisory organization. 

1. This notice is required by KRS 304.13-161 and 806 KAR 13.140 
2. Requests for review and appeals do not relieve the insured from making premium payments during the course of the 

review process. 

PLCY 386947 P.ECIP: In B006 32000 CRES: m 0090 425970 Page 4 kemi 007 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
Page 70 of 77



KEMI PRIVACY POLICY 

Kentucky Employers' Mutual Insurance (KEMI) is committed to maintaining the privacy 
and confidentiality of information about its customers. This notice is to let you know about the 
current privacy practices of KEMI. YOU DO NOT NEED TO DO ANYTHING IN RESPONSE TO 
THIS NOTICE. THIS NOTICE IS SIMPLY TO INFORM YOU ABOUT HOW WE SAFEGUARD 
YOUR INFORMATION. 

DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION 

We do not disclose any nonpublic personal financial information, including health 
information, about our customers or former customers to anyone, except as permitted or required 
by law. 

NON-PUBLIC PERSONAL INFORMATION WE COLLECT 

As part of KEMI's normal operating procedures we need to obtain information in order to 
determine eligibility for our products and services and to perform our insurance functions. We 
may collect non-public personal information about you from the following sources: 

o Information we receive from you on applications or other forms (including names, 
address, financial, and health information); 

o Information about your transactions with us, or others (including claims and payment 
information); and 

o Information we receive from a consumer reporting agency (including creditworthiness and 
credit history) 

CONFIDENTIALITY AND SECURITY 

We restrict access to non-public personal financial information about you to only those 
employees who need access to the information to perform their job functions to provide products 
or services to you. Employees who misuse information are subject to disciplinary actions. We 
maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards that comply with applicable regulations to 
guard your non-public personal financial information. 
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August 19, 2019 

Ohio County Water District 
PO Box 207 
Hartford, KY 42347 

Final Audit Summary 

Policy: 
Policy Name: 
Agent: 
Policy Period: 
Days in Force: 

386947 
Ohio County Water District 
Solutions First LLC Dba Lawton Insurance 
07/01/2018 — 07/01/2019 Audit Date: 
365 Audit Type: 

08/19/2019 
Online Audit 

Code Description Payroll Rate/ Premium 
$100 

5190 Electrical Wiring Within Buildings & $1,775.00 $4.71 $84.00 
Drivers 
1-Ohio County Water District 

521:3 Concrete Construction NOC $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

5474 Painting or Paper Hanging NOC $20,054.00 $7.85 $1,574.00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

6306 Sewer Construction - All Operations & $0.00 $6.95 $.0.00 
Drivers 
1-Ohio County Water District 

6400 Fence Erection Metal $2,315.00 $9.72 $225.00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

7228 Trucking: Local Hauling Only and $851.00 $10.72 $91.00 
Drivers 
1-Ohio County Water District 

7520 Waterworks Operation & Drivers $639,292.00 $3.96 $25,316.00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

8742 Salesmen Collectors-or Messengers - $0.00 $0.57 $0.00 
Outside 
1-Ohio County Water District 

8810 Clerical Office Employees NOC $285,065.00 $0.27 $770.00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

9102 Park NOC - All Employees & Drivers $21,810.0.0 $4.75 $1,036.00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

Total Manual Premium $29,096.00 
Employers Liability Limits 1.1% $320:00 
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Experience Modification Premium .77 -$6,766.00 
07/01/2018-07/01/2019 
Schedule Rating Premium .8 -$4,530:00 
Premium Discount 

_ 
-$1,430.00 

_ Expense Constant $260:00 
Terrorism Charge .01 $97.00 
Total Premium $17,047.00 
Kentucky Special Fund 6.29% $1,072.26 
Assessment 
Grand Total $18,119.26 

Additional Premium/Return Premium: $2,981.44 

NOTICE 
Any premium adjustment will be invoiced on your next statement. 
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August 19, 2019 

Ohio County Water District 
PO Box 207 
Hartford, KY 42347 

Final Audit Summary 

Policy: 
Policy Name: 
Agent: 
Policy Period: 
Days in Force: 

386947 
Ohio County Water District 
Solutions First LLC Dba Lawton Insurance 
07/01/2018 — 07/01/2019 Audit Date: 
365 Audit Type: 

08/19/2019 
Online Audit 

Code - Description Payroll Rate/ 
$100 

Premium 

5190 Electrical Wiring Within Buildings & $1,775.00 $4.71 $84.00 
Drivers 
1-Ohio County Water District 

5213 Concrete Construction NOC $0.00 $&00 $0;00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

5474 Painting or Paper Hanging NOC $20,054.00 $7.85 $1,574.00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

6306 Sewer Construction - All Operations .& $0.00 $6,95 $0.00 
Drivers 
1-Ohio County Water District 

6400 Fence Erection Metal $2,315.00 $9.72 $225.00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

7228 Trucking: Local Hauling Only and $851.00 $10.72 $91.00 
Drivers 
1-Ohio County Water District 

7520 Waterworks Operation & Drivers $639,292.00 $3.96 $25,316.00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

8742 Salesmen Collectors or Messengers - $0.00 $0.57 $0.00 
Outside 
1-Ohio County Water District 

8810 Clerical Office Employees NOC $285,065.00 $0.27 $770.00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

9102 Park NOC - All Employees & Drivers $21,810.00 $4.75 $1,036..00 
1-Ohio County Water District 

Total Manual Premium $29,096.00 

Employers Liability Limits 1.1% $320,00 
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Experience Modification Premium .77 -$6,766.00 
07/01/2018-07/01/2019 

Schedule Rating Premium .8 -$4,530.00 
Premium Discount -$1,430.00 

Expense Constant $260.00 
Terrorism Charge .01 $97.00 
Total Premium $17,047.00 
Kentucky Special Fund 6.29% $1,072.26 
Assessment 
Grand Total $18,119.26 

Additional Premium/Return Premium: $2,981.44 

NOTICE 
Any premium adjustment will be invoiced on your next statement. 

PLCY 386947 RECIP: In 8065 35000 CRES: m AGNT 425970 Page 2 plcy_fnl_audt_sum_08 

Question No. 1_Attachment 1-F
Page 75 of 77



01/22/2018 09:15 OHIO COUNTY WATER (FAX)270 298 9890 P.007/012 

INVOICE 
Lawton Insurance 
131 W. Broad Street 
P. 0. Box 231 

Central City, KY 42330 

Ohio County Water District 
P 0 Box 207 
Hartford, KY 42347 

Please detach and return with payment 

.••• 
• 1154 Ohio County Water District 

9441 
01/15/2018 

Bryan Buchanan 

1 of 1 

tl Of. t .1t.• 

EMN 0418737 

• •• t:11.11t• it 

5,725.00 

Invoice#324494 

Customer: Ohio County Water District 

324494 01/03/2018 Binder Renewal 

Policy #EMN0416737 
Cincinnati Insurance 
Company 
Directors and Officers 
Municipal Tax 
KY State Tax 
Due Date: 1/15/2018 

11) 

Thank You 

01/03/2018-01/03/2019 
Co / Cincinnati Insurance 

- Renewal 5,051.00 
583.00 
91.00 

5,725.00 

Thank You 

Lawton Insurance 
131W. Broad Street P. O. Box 231 
Central City, KY 42330 

(270)754-4881 

Info@lewtoninsurance.com 01/16/2018 
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Lawton Insurance 
131 W. Broad Street 
P. 0. Box 231 
Central City, KY 42330 

Ohio County Water District 
P 0 Box 207 
Hartford, KY 42347 

Piewe detach and return with payment 

Customer 

Acct # 

Ohio County Water District 

9441 
Date 01/07/2020 

Customer 
Service Bryan Buchanan 

Page 1 of 1 

Payment Information 

Invoice Summary $ 6,072.00 
Payment Amount 
Payment for: Invoicc#155602
EMNO4 16737 

ustomer: Ohio County Water District 
Invoice Effective Transaction Description Amount 

Policy #EMN0416737 01/03/2020-01/03/2023 

Cincinnati Insurance Co / Cincinnati Insurance Company 
455602 01/03/2020 Renew policy Directors and Officers - Renew policy 5,357.00 

Municipal Tax 618.00 
KY State Tax 97.00 
Due Date: 1/7/2020 

Total 

$ 6,072.00 

. .. ____ 

Thank Lou. 

11/03/2021 6,072.00 01/03/2022 
u ure nvoices • 

6,072.00 

nvton Insurance 
31W. Broad Street P. 0. Box 231 
?ntral City, KY 42330 

(270)754-4881 Date 

info@lawtoninsurance.com 01/07/2020 

Thank You 
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ATTACHMENT 1-J 



VACATION LEAVE 
1. All employees occupying regular full-time positions shall be entitled to vacation 

leave. Vacation leave is granted on the first day of January of each year, and is 
granted on the following schedule: 

Full Years of Continuous Service 
Less than 1 year 
1-10 years 
11-15 years 
16-20 years 
20 years and thereafter 

Earned Vacation 
(# of months) (.40) 
80 working hours 
120 working hours 
160 working hours 
160 working hours 

Revised 01/01/2004 
Revised 08/21/2017 
Vacation Leave 

2. Vacation leave scheduled with the employee's supervisor prior to the first day of 
March each year shall be approved on the basis of seniority. Subsequent to the first 
day of March, vacation leave shall be granted on a first —come basis. Vacation leave 
may be disapproved if the employee's services are required at the requested time. 

3. Employees are required to give 30 days' advance notification to the 
supervisor/superintendent of their desire to take vacation. However, the 
supervisor/superintendent may accept less notification if the employee is not 
needed to work. 

4. Upon termination of employment, employees who comply with the advance written 
notification requirements contained in the "Resignation" section of these policies 
shall be paid for all accumulated vacation leave. 

5. When a former employee is reinstated the person shall be considered a new 
employee for vacation and leave purposes. 

6. Employees absent because of sickness, injury or disability may use accrued vacation 

leave only after accrued sick leave has been exhausted 

7. Employees shall be allowed to carry-over any current year unused vacation leave to 
the following year. This accrued vacation time can only be used toward early 
retirement, leaving OCWD for other employment, termination, etc. This accrued 
time shall be paid only in case of termination or other employment. 

8. Ohio County Water District has adopted a policy which allows employees to be paid 
for unused vacation leave that has not been taken within one (1) year after it has 
been accrued, Ohio County Water District will only purchase accrued vacation for 
one (1) year only, (maximum of four weeks) district employees are encouraged to 
take vacation time off from work. 

9. The Personnel Officer shall ensure that accurate records are kept for vacation leave 
allowance, vacation leave taken, and the current accrued leave for each employee. 
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Reports shall be provided to the General Superintendent as he/she deems 
appropriate. 

10. Vacation leave shall be taken in increments of not less than none (1) hour. Not to 
exceed a time of four (4) weeks a year. (rev. 07/17) 

FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE ACT OF 1993 

The Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993 requires "covered" employers with at least 50 
employees to provide "eligible" employees with up to 12 workweeks of unpaid, job-protected 
leave in a 12 month period for specified family and medical reasons. In assessing the 
applicability and implications of this legislation on district employees it is important to 
understand the provisions of the law relating to employer coverage and employee eligibility. 

Employer Coverage 

The FMLA applies to all public agencies, including state, local, and federal 
employers. Thus, the Ohio County Water District is a "covered" employer as 
defined in the legislation. 

Employee Eligibility 
To be eligible for FMLA benefits and employee must: 
1. Work for covered employer; 
2. Have worked for the employer for a total of 12 months; 
3. Have worked at least 1,250 hours over the previous 12 months; and 
4. Work at a location in the United States or in territory or possession of 

the United States where at least 50 employees are employed by the 
employer within 75 miles 
Confusion has arisen regarding the requirements of FMLA due to 
caveat in the legislation that requires employers to post notice to 
employees informing them of FMLA's provisions regardless of 
whether the employer has any "eligible" employees. This situation 
can cause employees to be misled regarding the applicability of the 
law to their particular employment situation. In fact, because the 
Ohio County Water District has less than 50 employees, district 
employees are not eligible to receive the benefits provided in the 
legislation even though the employer is considered "covered" by law. 

The aforementioned information regarding the Family and Medical Leave Act is intended only 
to provide employees and understanding of the legislation. Inasmuch as the Ohio County Water 
District's employment level does not meet the threshold for employee eligibility, the water 
district addresses this issue through its personal leaves policies. 
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PERSONAL LEAVE 

Revision # 1 
01/01/2004 

Personal leave is provided to allow employees to attend to personal business that must be 
attended to during working hours. 

1. All employees occupying full time regular position shall receive twenty-four (24) 
hours personal leave credit each year January 1. Unused hours cannot be carried 
into the following year. Any unused personal hours will be paid out in December of 
the same year. (Rev. 07/17) 

2. Personal leave credit may be utilized by employees when they are unable to perform 
their duties because of sickness or injury, childbirth, or when their absence from 
work is required due to sickness in the immediate family. 
All foreseeable leave for such purpose shall require specific prior approval of the 

department head. In the event of personal leave is taken for three (3) consecutive 

days due to illness of the employee or an immediate family member, the 

department head or Personnel Office shall require a certificate from a medical 

doctor giving information as to the circumstances involved Consistent with the 

Pregnancy Discrimination Act of 1978, pregnancy/childbirth shall be treated as a 

temporary disability, and is eligible for use of personal leave. The ability of the 

employee to return to work shall be determined by the employee's physician, 

consistent with the individual medical needs of the employee. Before returning to 

work the employee must provide documentation from the physician indicating the 

employee may return to her job. 

Employees absent from work due to pregnancy/childbirth may utilize vacation leave 
after all personal leave has been utilized. Leave beyond the employee's accrued 
leave balances shall be leave without pay. During leave due to pregnancy/childbirth, 
vacation day shall continue to accrue and shall be credited if the employee returns 
to work. Insurance benefits will continue to be paid for full-time employees who 
provide written certification of their intent to return to work following childbirth. An 
employee who is not planning to return to work following childbirth is requested to 
submit a timely resignation to allow the District's staffing needs to be met. 
To extend possible, and employee shall submit her written request for such leave in 
advance, indicating the approximate dates of absence from work, and her 
anticipated return to work. 

3. When an employee takes unscheduled leave, his/her supervisor must be notified at 
least one hour prior to his/her starting time. Failure to properly notify the supervisor 
will result in no pay for time off taken. As well as possibility of progressive discipline 
procedure being followed. (rev. 07/17) 

39 



4. As soon as you know you are unable to work notify your immediate supervisor (if 

you cannot reach them contact any other manager) and keep in contact as to your 

expected day back. Excessive absenteeism will be addressed accordingly. 

Employees found to be in violation of the district's attendance policy are subject to 

appropriate personnel action. (Violation: taking time off not previously approved by 

your direct supervisor.)(rev. 11/17) 

5. Absence for a part of a day that is chargeable to personal leave shall be charged 
proportionately in an amount not smaller than one (1) hour. 

6. The Personnel Office shall maintain employee personal leave records. Each 
department head shall provide the Personnel Officer with weekly records 
concerning employee attendance. An employee fraudulently obtaining personal 
leave for the purpose of illness, or a department head falsely certifying such leave 
allowance for absence from work, may be suspended or dismissed. Abuse of 
personal leave shall be cause for disciplinary action, up to and including dismissal. 

7. Absences on account of sickness, injury or disability in excess of accumulated 
personal leave balances may, at the request of the employee, and with approval of 
the General Superintendent, be charge to vacation leave. 

8. Upon termination of employment with the water district, other than retirement, 
unused personal leave shall be forfeited without pay. 

9. This clause pertaining only to Employees prior to January 1, 2004: 

The Ohio County Water District participates in the Standard Unused Sick Leave 
Program offered by the County Employees Retirement System. Under this program, 
employees who retire from the District service shall have up to six (6) months of 
unused sick time purchased by the District and added to the employees' service 
credit for purpose of calculating the employee's annual retirement. The employee 
may purchase all accumulated sick leave in excess of six (6) months by paying the 
CERS the value of the additional service credit, based on a formula adopted by the 
retirement system's Board of Directors. 

PATERNITY LEAVE 
Paternity leave without pay for birth/adoption of a child may be authorized by the General 
Superintendent for a period not to exceed four (4) work weeks (160 hours). The employee shall 
be allowed to utilize personal and vacation leave for such purpose. 

SPECIAL LEAVE 

1. The General Superintendent may authorize special leaves of absence with or 
without pay for employees occupying regular positions for purpose deemed 
beneficial to the water district. Such purposed may include, but not limited to, 
special education or training that is necessary for the employee to effectively 
perform his/her job. 

40 


	ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF OHIO
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR AN
ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT
	RESPONSE OF OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT  TO COMMISSION STAFF’S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION - Part 1
	VERIFICATION
	Walt Beasley
	Vicki Shields
	Veronica Gilbert
	Alan Vilines

	Question No. 1
	ATTACHMENT 1-B
	Account 127.111
	Account 127.115
	Account 127.117
	Account 127.118
	Account 127.119
	Account 127.125
	Account 127.131
	Account 127.133
	Account 127.170
	Account 127.180
	Account 127.190
	Account 131.220
	Account 135.220

	ATTACHMENT 1-C
	ATTACHMENT 1-E
	ATTACHMENT 1-F
	Health Insurance Invoices
	Dental Insurance Invoices
	Property Insurance and Workers Comp Insurance Invoices
	Directors Liability Insurance Invoices





Sheet1

						Dec 31, 18

						Debit				Credit

				127.110 · DEBT SERVICE FUND KIA CCB

				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226		12,081.28

				127.112 · DEBT SERVICE FD SER 1998 5-3

				127.114 · DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2000 5-3

				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826		59,505.38

				127.116 · DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2003 BNY

				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986		360,685.07

				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016		82,381.65

				127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T		5,444.35

				127.121 · SHULTZ OHIO COUNTY WATER  (CONS

				127.122 · CONSTRUCTION ACCT - NEW WTP

				127.124 · CONSTRUCTION FD SERIES 2000 5-3

				127.125 · OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I		6,295.80

				127.126 · OCWD BAIZETOWN PROJECT CONST

				127.127 · CONSTRUCTION FD SERIES 2003 CCB

				127.128 · CONSTRUCTION FD SER 03 CCB SAV

				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196		362,936.10

				127.133 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S 6231		1,138,686.31

				127.134 · DEPRECIATION ACCT BOC

				127.135 · DEPRECIATION FD PBI CDS

				127.136 · DEPRECIATION FUND 1ST KY BK CD		853,398.52

				127.140 · DEBT SERV RESERVE FD KIA - KIA

				127.150 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 1998 CCB

				127.160 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2000 5-3

				127.170 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2003 6276		101,165.13

				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE		331,961.58

				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE		108,632.32

				131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS

				131.110 · CASH ON HAND

				131.120 · PETTY CASH OFFICE		226.11

				131.140 · PETTY CASH WATER PLANT

				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT		149,144.03

				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		23,882.39

				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT		108,911.02

				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT		31,977.98

				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT		1,632.87

				135.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CD		168,601.68

				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE		300,311.25

				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE		323.64

				142.000 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -  OTHER		15,117.46

				145.000 · DUE FROM EMPLOYEES

				162.000 · PREPAID INSURANCE		18,614.40

				171.000 · ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE		6,469.26

				173.000 · ACCRUED UNBILLED REVENUE		274,714.77

				104.000 · UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED

				105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND		110,969.79

				105.200 · METERS		116,082.77

				105.210 · METER RELATED		47,670.00

				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER		51,421.86

				105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ

				105.311 · DAMAGES

				105.400 · CONST IN PROCESS BRECK CO PROJ

				105.500 · NEW WATER TREATMENT PLANT

				105.600 · BAIZETOWN PROJECT

				105.700 · SERIES III

				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION		191,197.98

				105.900 · CAPITALIZED INTEREST

				108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT						14,182,250.32

				108.2 · A/D Rental						15,762.00

				301.000 · ORGANIZATION EXPENSE		8,244.71

				302.000 · COST OF WATER CONTRACT		1,000.00

				303.000 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS PRIOR		77,313.49

				303.001 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS - RR		105.00

				303.002 · TRANS & DIST - RR		5,125.40

				303.200 · LAND - SOURCE OF SUP & PUMPING		36,319.23

				303.300 · LAND - WATER TREATMENT PLANT		265,351.68

				303.400 · LAND - TRANS & DIST		101,204.20

				303.500 · LAND - GENERAL PLANT		25,000.00

				304.000 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS		57,921.42

				304.200 · STRUCT & IMPROV - SOURCE OF SUP		61,129.32

				304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP		8,545,818.84

				304.400 · STRUCTURES & IMPROV TRANS & DIS		204,340.47

				304.500 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVE GEN PLANT		177,692.47

				305.000 · PUMPING & TREATMENT PLANT		635,558.00

				306 · Lake and River Intake		74,575.00

				309.200 · SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING		71,041.14

				310.200 · SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMP		117,591.98

				311.100 · TRANS & DIST PUMPING EQUIP		335,466.65

				311.200 · PUNPING EQUIP SOURCE OF SUPPLY		267,209.35

				320.300 · WATER TREATMENT PLANT		4,664,639.93

				330.100 · DISTRIBUTION RESERVOIRS - RR		51,289.52

				330.400 · TRANS & DIST PLANT		3,871,361.48

				331.000 · TRANS & DIST MAINS PRIOR		4,696,600.47

				331.400 · TRANS & DIST MAINS		15,204,654.53

				333.400 · TRANS & DIST SERVICES

				334.400 · METERS & METERS INSTALLATIONS		2,356,812.92

				335.400 · HYDRANTS		359,194.78

				339.000 · OTHER PLANT & MISC EQUIP		65,887.61

				339.300 · OTHER EQUIP WTP		211,418.56

				339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB		426,554.68

				340.500 · OFFICE FURN & EQUIP - GEN PLANT		24,793.00

				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT		322,197.69

				343.500 · TOOLS/SHOP/GARAGE EQUIP- GEN PL		3,781.00

				344.500 · LABORATORY EQUIPMENT		35,420.18

				345.500 · POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT		241,221.00

				346.500 · COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT		96,040.00

				347.500 · MISC EQUIPMENT - GENERAL PLANT		133,994.00

				348.500 · OTHER TANGIBLE EQUIP

				350.000 · CONSTRUCTIION SERIES I

				350.001 · BASIS IN STANDPIPE REPLACED

				351.000 · CONSTRUCTION COSTS SERIES II

				352.000 · CONSTRUCTION COST GOV GRANT

				353.000 · CONSTRUCTION COSTS IPE TANK

				399.000 · NON UTILITY PROPERTY		52,816.74

				181.000 · UNAMORTIZED DEBT DISC & EXP

				182.000 · UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM

				187.100 · PENSION		576,759.00

				187.20 · Deferred Outflows-OPEB		190,395.00

				370.000 · CLEARING

				371.000 · TRANSFER CLEARING

				2100 · Payroll Liabilities

				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities

				231.000 · ACCTS PAYABLE						175,021.49

				231.120 · CONSTRUCT PAYABLE

				231.150 · CONST PAYABLE - BRECK CO PROJEC

				232.000 · NOTES PAYABLE

				232.100 · BONDS PAYABLE 2015 CURRENT						110,000.00

				232.400 · RD BOND PAYABLE CURRENT 01						101,000.00

				232.41 · RD BONDS PAYABLE CURRENT 03						17,500.00

				232.700 · KIA LOAN F15-069 CURRENT						56,525.30

				232.800 · KIA LOAN PAYABLE F08-08  CURREN						202,939.73

				234.000 · DUE TO EMPLOYEES

				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS						178,231.94

				237.100 · ACCRUED INTEREST LONG TERM DEBT						165,335.65

				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE

				241.120 · ACCRUED FED W/H

				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H						2,980.54

				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX						2,238.77

				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART						484.49

				241.160 · ACCURUED UNEMPLOYMENT

				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX						799.30

				241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX						8,253.09

				242.100 · ACCRUED SALARIES						53,429.36

				242.110 · COMPENSATED ABLSENCES CURRENT						9,241.45

				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT						18,867.74

				242.310 · ACCRUED BC/BS

				242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS

				242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC

				242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING

				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H

				242.410 · 401(a) Withholding

				242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING

				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H

				242.610 · EDS-Agent for KMAP

				242.800 · TRUCK W/H

				242.900 · MISC W/H

				242.910 · HSA DISTRICT CONTRIB

				221.100 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 1998

				221.200 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2000

				221.300 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2003

				221.400 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2015						450,000.00

				224.100 · LOAN PAYABLE KIA

				224.200 · LOAN PAYABLE GMAC

				224.400 · USDA Series 03						1,092,500.00

				224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0						1,154,239.00

				224.800 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA LOAN F08-08						2,599,948.20

				224.9 · USDA Series1						6,372,000.00

				224.900 · NOTE PAYABLE INTERIM FINANCING

				228.100 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES						30,128.11

				229.000 · NET PENSION LIABILITY						2,080,814.00

				229.50 · Net OPEB liability						606,593.00

				272.100 · PENSIONS						163,833.00

				272.200 · BOND PREMIUM						3,679.30

				272.30 · Deferred Inflow OPEB						115,036.00

				3000 · Opening Bal Equity						3,544,125.81

				3900 · Retained Earnings						16,509,464.14

				460.000 · SALES RECEIPTS

				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES						2,734,203.76

				461.200 · COMMERCIAL SALES						218,570.59

				461.4 · Public Authorities/Exempt						85,663.26

				461.61 · BEAVER DAM						287,472.89

				461.62 · FORDSVILLE						117,513.04

				461.63 · CENTERTOWN						97,044.38

				461.64 · NORTH MCLEAN COUNTY						53.60

				470.000 · PENALTIES						71,305.95

				471.000 · MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REVENUE						44,185.30

				474.100 · BAD DEBT RECOVERY						3,006.91

				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES						19,789.54

				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE		1,147,618.00

				408.100 · UTILITY REG ASSESSMENT FEE		7,552.38

				408.120 · PAYROLL TAXES		75,951.37

				601.000 · SALARIES		902,901.23

				601.300 · SALARIES - TREATMENT

				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION

				601.800 · SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION		25,495.74

				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS		311.08

				604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement						38,109.00

				604.810 · RETIREMENT		522,017.17

				604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE		104,779.96

				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT		41,978.88

				604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE		1,170.40

				604.900 · UNIFORMS		7,980.74

				615.000 · PURCHASED POWER		358,745.56

				615.100 · PUR POWER S OF S EXP OPER

				615.300 · PUR POWER WT EXP OPER

				615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER

				615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS

				615.800 · PUR POWER A&G EXP

				615.810 · GEN & ADMIN - UTILITIES - GAS

				618.000 · CHEMICALS		77,554.26

				618.300 · CHEMICAL WT EXP -OPER

				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES		45,636.10

				620.200 · MATLS & SUP SS&P - EXP - MAINT

				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER

				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT

				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER

				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT

				620.700 · MATLS & SUP CUSTOMER ACCTS EXP

				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP

				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY

				632.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCTG		38,235.00

				632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G

				633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL		912.00

				633.800 · CONT SERV - LEGAL EXP - A&G

				635.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING		9,785.05

				635.100 · WATER TESTING - SOURCE OF SUPPL

				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER						112.25

				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D

				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER		332,535.89

				636.100 · CONT SERV- OTHER - SS&P -OPER

				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT

				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER

				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT

				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER

				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT

				636.700 · CONT SERV OTHER - CUST ACCTS

				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G		32,482.93

				636.901 · CONT SERV OTHER - SAFETY

				641.000 · RENTAL OF BLDG & REAL PROPERTY		1,559.65

				641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER

				642.000 · RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT		2,905.67

				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER

				642.500 · RENT OF EQUIP - T&D - OPER

				642.800 · RENT OF EQUIP - A&G

				650.000 · TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE		34.50

				650.800 · TRANS EXP - A&G

				650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL		6,884.79

				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR		1,337.81

				650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR		447.51

				6560 · Payroll Expenses

				658.000 · INSURANCE		72,637.80

				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G

				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER		6,446.54

				659.800 · INSURANCE - OTHER - A&G

				660.000 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE		1,123.20

				660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G

				670.000 · BAD DEBT EXPENSE		18,000.36

				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE		29,540.42

				671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER

				671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER

				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G

				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE		22,507.89

				675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER

				675.300 · MISC EXP - WT - OPER

				675.400 · MISC EXP - WT - MAINT

				675.500 · MISC EXP - T&D - OPER

				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G		7,486.04

				675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES		18,539.22

				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING		20,349.11

				414.000 · GAINS (LOSSES) - DISP UTIL PROP		31,694.00

				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME						42,823.04

				421.100 · APARTMENT RENT						12,000.00

				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES						41,430.00

				432.600 · GOV CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER						227,323.35

				426.110 · APARTMENT UTILITIES		1,957.08

				426.120 · APARTMENT REPAIRS		3,300.00

				426.180 · APARTMENT - OTHER		576.43

				426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION		1,668.00

				427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT		375,518.72

				427.110 · SERVICE FEE - KIA		6,658.59

				427.400 · INTEREST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS		4,596.25

				427.500 · INTEREST - OTHER		132.08

				9500 · Question

		TOTAL				54,063,828.59				54,063,828.59
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Sheet1

						Dec 31, 19

						Debit				Credit

				127.110 · DEBT SERVICE FUND KIA CCB

				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226		13,502.75

				127.112 · DEBT SERVICE FD SER 1998 5-3

				127.114 · DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2000 5-3

				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826		39,796.61

				127.116 · DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2003 BNY

				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986		364,203.13

				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016		82,815.84

				127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T		5,444.35

				127.121 · SHULTZ OHIO COUNTY WATER  (CONS

				127.122 · CONSTRUCTION ACCT - NEW WTP

				127.124 · CONSTRUCTION FD SERIES 2000 5-3

				127.125 · OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I		6,295.80

				127.126 · OCWD BAIZETOWN PROJECT CONST

				127.127 · CONSTRUCTION FD SERIES 2003 CCB

				127.128 · CONSTRUCTION FD SER 03 CCB SAV

				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196		658,428.21

				127.133 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S 6231		1,155,945.38

				127.134 · DEPRECIATION ACCT BOC

				127.135 · DEPRECIATION FD PBI CDS

				127.136 · DEPRECIATION FUND 1ST KY BK CD

				127.140 · DEBT SERV RESERVE FD KIA - KIA

				127.150 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 1998 CCB

				127.160 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2000 5-3

				127.170 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2003 6276		102,688.29

				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE		377,649.95

				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE		134,028.39

				131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS

				131.110 · CASH ON HAND

				131.120 · PETTY CASH OFFICE		523.78

				131.140 · PETTY CASH WATER PLANT

				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT		50,602.60

				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		25,998.83

				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT		127,630.05

				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT		37,976.67

				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT		2,177.14

				135.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CD		171,140.19

				1200 · Accounts Receivable

				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE		314,997.45

				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE		227.45

				142.000 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -  OTHER		6,030.00

				145.000 · DUE FROM EMPLOYEES

				162.000 · PREPAID INSURANCE		18,962.01

				163 · Prepaid Maintenance		39,375.00

				164.00 · Prepaid Expenses		24,044.07

				171.000 · ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE		5,699.25

				173.000 · ACCRUED UNBILLED REVENUE		225,470.50

				104.000 · UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED

				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS

				105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND		122,098.56

				105.200 · METERS		22,780.00

				105.210 · METER RELATED		32,400.00

				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER

				105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ

				105.311 · DAMAGES

				105.400 · CONST IN PROCESS BRECK CO PROJ

				105.500 · NEW WATER TREATMENT PLANT

				105.600 · BAIZETOWN PROJECT

				105.700 · SERIES III

				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION

				105.900 · CAPITALIZED INTEREST

				108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT						15,229,226.00

				108.2 · A/D Rental						17,291.00

				301.000 · ORGANIZATION EXPENSE		8,244.71

				302.000 · COST OF WATER CONTRACT		1,000.00

				303.000 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS PRIOR		77,313.49

				303.001 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS - RR		105.00

				303.002 · TRANS & DIST - RR		5,125.40

				303.200 · LAND - SOURCE OF SUP & PUMPING		36,319.23

				303.300 · LAND - WATER TREATMENT PLANT		265,351.68

				303.400 · LAND - TRANS & DIST		101,204.20

				303.500 · LAND - GENERAL PLANT		25,000.00

				304.000 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS		57,921.42

				304.200 · STRUCT & IMPROV - SOURCE OF SUP		61,129.32

				304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP		8,545,818.84

				304.400 · STRUCTURES & IMPROV TRANS & DIS		204,340.47

				304.500 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVE GEN PLANT		177,692.47

				305.000 · PUMPING & TREATMENT PLANT		635,558.00

				306 · Lake and River Intake		74,575.00

				309.200 · SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING		71,041.14

				310.200 · SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMP		117,591.98

				311.100 · TRANS & DIST PUMPING EQUIP		335,466.65

				311.200 · PUNPING EQUIP SOURCE OF SUPPLY		267,209.35

				320.300 · WATER TREATMENT PLANT		4,691,806.07

				330.100 · DISTRIBUTION RESERVOIRS - RR		51,289.52

				330.400 · TRANS & DIST PLANT		3,871,361.48

				331.000 · TRANS & DIST MAINS PRIOR		4,696,600.47

				331.400 · TRANS & DIST MAINS		15,668,420.66

				333.400 · TRANS & DIST SERVICES

				334.400 · METERS & METERS INSTALLATIONS		2,483,215.36

				335.400 · HYDRANTS		359,194.78

				339.000 · OTHER PLANT & MISC EQUIP		65,887.61

				339.300 · OTHER EQUIP WTP		211,418.56

				339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB		450,829.67

				340.500 · OFFICE FURN & EQUIP - GEN PLANT		24,793.00

				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT		322,197.69

				343.500 · TOOLS/SHOP/GARAGE EQUIP- GEN PL		3,781.00

				344.500 · LABORATORY EQUIPMENT		35,420.18

				345.500 · POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT		241,221.00

				346.500 · COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT		96,040.00

				347.500 · MISC EQUIPMENT - GENERAL PLANT		133,994.00

				348.500 · OTHER TANGIBLE EQUIP

				350.000 · CONSTRUCTIION SERIES I

				350.001 · BASIS IN STANDPIPE REPLACED

				351.000 · CONSTRUCTION COSTS SERIES II

				352.000 · CONSTRUCTION COST GOV GRANT

				353.000 · CONSTRUCTION COSTS IPE TANK

				399.000 · NON UTILITY PROPERTY		52,816.74

				181.000 · UNAMORTIZED DEBT DISC & EXP

				182.000 · UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM

				187.100 · PENSION		586,631.00

				187.20 · Deferred Outflows-OPEB		260,414.00

				370.000 · CLEARING

				371.000 · TRANSFER CLEARING

				2100 · Payroll Liabilities

				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities

				231.000 · ACCTS PAYABLE						145,168.29

				231.120 · CONSTRUCT PAYABLE

				231.150 · CONST PAYABLE - BRECK CO PROJEC

				232.000 · NOTES PAYABLE

				232.100 · BONDS PAYABLE 2015 CURRENT						110,000.00

				232.400 · RD BOND PAYABLE CURRENT 01						105,000.00

				232.41 · RD BONDS PAYABLE CURRENT 03						18,000.00

				232.700 · KIA LOAN F15-069 CURRENT						67,188.36

				232.800 · KIA LOAN PAYABLE F08-08  CURREN						204,974.22

				234.000 · DUE TO EMPLOYEES

				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS						188,810.16

				237.100 · ACCRUED INTEREST LONG TERM DEBT						162,030.38

				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE						945.05

				241.120 · ACCRUED FED W/H

				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H						3,141.48

				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX						2,211.86

				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART						459.42

				241.160 · ACCURUED UNEMPLOYMENT

				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX						763.87

				241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX						8,368.59

				242.100 · ACCRUED SALARIES						59,986.17

				242.110 · COMPENSATED ABLSENCES CURRENT						13,534.98

				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT						21,115.31

				242.310 · ACCRUED BC/BS

				242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS

				242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC

				242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING

				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H

				242.410 · 401(a) Withholding

				242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING

				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H

				242.610 · EDS-Agent for KMAP

				242.800 · TRUCK W/H

				242.900 · MISC W/H

				242.910 · HSA DISTRICT CONTRIB

				221.100 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 1998

				221.200 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2000

				221.300 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2003

				221.400 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2015						340,000.00

				224.100 · LOAN PAYABLE KIA

				224.200 · LOAN PAYABLE GMAC

				224.400 · USDA Series 03						1,074,500.00

				224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0						1,295,625.10

				224.800 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA LOAN F08-08						2,394,973.97

				224.9 · USDA Series1						6,267,000.00

				224.900 · NOTE PAYABLE INTERIM FINANCING

				228.100 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES						33,639.76

				229.000 · NET PENSION LIABILITY						2,509,039.00

				229.50 · Net OPEB liability						599,869.00

				272.100 · PENSIONS						103,099.00

				272.200 · BOND PREMIUM						2,876.50

				272.30 · Deferred Inflow OPEB						213,667.00

				3000 · Opening Bal Equity						3,544,125.81

				3900 · Retained Earnings						16,180,600.19

				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES						2,831,560.35

				461.200 · COMMERCIAL SALES						134,335.72

				461.4 · Public Authorities/Exempt						74,408.31

				461.61 · BEAVER DAM						249,443.88

				461.62 · FORDSVILLE						103,487.34

				461.63 · CENTERTOWN						106,979.63

				461.64 · NORTH MCLEAN COUNTY

				470.000 · PENALTIES						73,458.70

				471.000 · MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REVENUE						65,213.28

				474.100 · BAD DEBT RECOVERY						3,303.12

				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES						31,765.17

				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE		1,143,460.00

				408.100 · UTILITY REG ASSESSMENT FEE		7,184.03

				408.120 · PAYROLL TAXES		73,995.84

				601.000 · SALARIES		925,656.92

				601.300 · SALARIES - TREATMENT		4,379.31

				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION						1,094.40

				601.700 · SALARIES - CUSTOMER		1,516.41

				601.800 · SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION		3,511.65

				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS

				604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement		379,507.00

				604.810 · RETIREMENT		207,526.73

				604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE		131,579.64

				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT		47,329.88

				604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE		1,194.00

				604.900 · UNIFORMS		6,048.04

				610.100 · PURCHASED WATER		245.59

				615.000 · PURCHASED POWER						4,676.28

				615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER		352,835.19

				615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS		2,934.38

				618.000 · CHEMICALS		50,156.82

				618.300 · CHEMICAL WT EXP -OPER		39,429.46

				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES		226,511.07

				620.200 · MATLS & SUP SS&P - EXP - MAINT

				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER		15,126.72

				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT		66,089.86

				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER		4,194.49

				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT		45,091.00

				620.700 · MATLS & SUP CUSTOMER ACCTS EXP		30,217.37

				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP		2,638.99

				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY		15,199.75

				630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES		15,096.28

				632.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCTG		56,154.50

				633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL		495.00

				635.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING		2,918.80

				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER		16,890.38

				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D		10,102.75

				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER		494,817.57

				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT		30,583.88

				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER		9,042.03

				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT		55,063.18

				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER		495.63

				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT		43,196.00

				636.700 · CONT SERV OTHER - CUST ACCTS		13,576.24

				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G		20,406.62

				636.901 · CONT SERV OTHER - SAFETY		455.80

				641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER		524.29

				642.000 · RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT						25.87

				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER		3,580.12

				642.800 · RENT OF EQUIP - A&G		395.00

				650.000 · TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE						6,945.42

				650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL		41,376.90

				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR		10,246.72

				650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR		1,550.32

				6560 · Payroll Expenses

				658.000 · INSURANCE						347.61

				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G		18,637.97

				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER		47,380.00

				659.800 · INSURANCE - OTHER - A&G		10,089.69

				660.000 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE		174.30

				660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G		1,308.32

				670.700 · BAD DEBT EXP - CUSTOMER ACCTS		19,957.04

				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE		20,556.58

				671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER		240.00

				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G		11,649.65

				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE		33,914.42

				675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER		325.71

				675.300 · MISC EXP - WT - OPER		50.00

				675.500 · MISC EXP - T&D - OPER		25.00

				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G		1,554.48

				675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES		23,104.53

				675.901 · MISC EXP - SAFETY		285.00

				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING		11,058.73

				414.000 · GAINS (LOSSES) - DISP UTIL PROP						2,817.50

				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME						33,259.69

				419.100 · BK FEES & EXPENSES						13,711.51

				421.100 · APARTMENT RENT						12,650.00

				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES						34,800.00

				432.600 · GOV CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER						139,507.43

				418 · Loss on Disposition		10,735.00

				426.110 · APARTMENT UTILITIES		758.91

				426.120 · APARTMENT REPAIRS

				426.180 · APARTMENT - OTHER		850.00

				426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION		1,668.00

				427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT		368,981.26

				427.110 · SERVICE FEE - KIA		6,682.37

				427.400 · INTEREST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS		5,053.98

				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D		91,179.20

		TOTAL				54,841,021.68				54,841,021.68
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Sheet1

																Type				Date				Num				Name				Memo				Split				Amount				Balance

				127.000 · DEBT SERVICE ACCTS																																								533,226.94

						127.110 · DEBT SERVICE FUND KIA CCB

						Total 127.110 · DEBT SERVICE FUND KIA CCB

						127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226																																						29,040.61

																Deposit				03/30/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				35.80				29,076.41

																Check				06/01/2018				ED				KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY								-SPLIT-				-37,135.29				-8,058.88

																Transfer				06/04/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				10,000.00				1,941.12

																Check				06/14/2018				14724				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO KIA DEBT SERVICE II PHASE 1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,941.12

																Deposit				06/29/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				25.09				1,966.21

																Check				06/29/2018				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-25.00				1,941.21

																Check				07/05/2018				14780				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO KIA DEBT SERVICE II PHASE 1 - JUNE & JULY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				13,497.98				15,439.19

																Check				07/31/2018								COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-25.00				15,414.19

																Check				08/17/2018				14867				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO KIA DEBT SERVICE II PHASE 1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				22,162.19

																Deposit				08/31/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				21.13				22,183.32

																Check				09/11/2018				14929				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO KIA DEBT SERVICE II PHASE 1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				28,931.32

																Deposit				09/30/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				22.63				28,953.95

																Check				10/15/2018				20061				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO 3017226 KIA DEBT SERVICE PHASE 1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				35,701.95

																Deposit				10/17/2018												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE								35,701.95

																Deposit				10/31/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				44.37				35,746.32

																Deposit				11/05/2018												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE								35,746.32

																Check				11/20/2018				20181				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE 3017226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				42,494.32

																Deposit				11/27/2018												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE								42,494.32

																Deposit				11/30/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				23.24				42,517.56

																Check				12/03/2018				ED				US Bank Trust								-SPLIT-				-37,103.55				5,414.01

																Check				12/03/2018				ed				OCWD								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-88.74				5,325.27

																Check				12/17/2018				14946				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE TO 3017226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				12,073.27

																Deposit				12/19/2018												Deposit				224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0				87,545.67				99,618.94

																Deposit				12/20/2018												Deposit				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-87,545.67				12,073.27

																Check				12/31/2018												Service Charge				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-25.00				12,048.27

																Deposit				12/31/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				33.01				12,081.28

																Check				01/23/2019				15005				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER TO 3017226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				18,829.28

																Deposit				02/15/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				100,055.27				118,884.55

																Transfer				02/22/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-100,055.27				18,829.28

																Check				02/26/2019				15085				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 3017226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				25,577.28

																Transfer				03/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-64,556.19				-38,978.91

																Check				03/20/2019				15160				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 3017226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				-32,230.91

																Deposit				03/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				32.98				-32,197.93

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-66								Draw on loan				224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0				64,556.19				32,358.26

																Check				04/18/2019				15230				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3017226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				39,106.26

																Check				05/16/2019				15313				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3017226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				45,854.26

																Deposit				05/16/2019								COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK				DRAW 12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-12,407.96				33,446.30

																Transfer				05/16/2019												Funds Transfer				224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0				12,407.96				45,854.26

																Deposit				05/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				34.35				45,888.61

																Check				06/03/2019								US Bank Trust								-SPLIT-				-44,571.19				1,317.42

																Transfer				06/18/2019												Deposit				224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0				14,827.62				16,145.04

																Deposit				06/19/2019												Deposit				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-14,827.62				1,317.42

																Check				06/27/2019				15431				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3017226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				8,065.42

																Check				06/28/2019												Service Charge				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-25.00				8,040.42

																Deposit				07/16/2019												Deposit				224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0				25,000.00				33,040.42

																Check				07/25/2019				15493				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3017226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				39,788.42

																Check				07/28/2019												Service Charge				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-25.00				39,763.42

																Check				08/22/2019				15560				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3017226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				46,511.42

																Deposit				08/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				45.82				46,557.24

																Check				09/19/2019				15631				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3017226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				53,305.24

																Transfer				10/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-25,000.00				28,305.24

																Check				10/28/2019				15715				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3077226				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,748.00				35,053.24

																Deposit				11/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				31.33				35,084.57

																Check				12/02/2019				ach				US Bank Trust				Need to get updated F15-069				-SPLIT-				-46,968.82				-11,884.25

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				6,748.00				-5,136.25

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				11,916.00				6,779.75

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				6,748.00				13,527.75

																Check				12/31/2019												Service Charge				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-25.00				13,502.75

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				6,748.00				20,250.75

																Deposit				01/29/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				29.03				20,279.78

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				6,748.00				27,027.78

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				6,748.00				33,775.78

						Total 127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226																																		4,735.17				33,775.78

						127.112 · DEBT SERVICE FD SER 1998 5-3

						Total 127.112 · DEBT SERVICE FD SER 1998 5-3

						127.113 · DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2000 CCB

						Total 127.113 · DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2000 CCB

						127.114 · DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2000 5-3

						Total 127.114 · DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2000 5-3

						127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826																																						59,704.09

																Transfer				02/01/2018												Funds Transfer				127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T				-6,937.50				52,766.59

																Check				02/05/2018				14399				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO SERIES 2015 DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,656.00				62,422.59

																Check				02/26/2018				14458				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO SERIES 2015 DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,656.00				72,078.59

																Check				03/26/2018				14536				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO SERIES 2015 DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,656.00				81,734.59

																Deposit				03/30/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				78.98				81,813.57

																Check				04/16/2018				14599				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO SERIES 2015 DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,906.00				91,719.57

																Check				05/23/2018				14654				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO SERIES 2015 DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,906.00				101,625.57

																Deposit				05/31/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				63.11				101,688.68

																Check				06/14/2018				14723				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO SERIES 2015 DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,906.00				111,594.68

																Deposit				06/29/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				116.52				111,711.20

																Check				07/05/2018				14779				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO SERIES 2015 DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,906.00				121,617.20

																Transfer				07/31/2018												WIRE TRANSFER TO BB&T				127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T				-111,937.50				9,679.70

																Check				08/17/2018				14871				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO SERIES 2015 DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,906.00				19,585.70

																Deposit				08/31/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				53.76				19,639.46

																Check				09/11/2018				14932				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO SERIES 2015 DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,906.00				29,545.46

																Check				10/15/2018				20065				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,906.00				39,451.46

																Check				11/20/2018				20185				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEBT SERVICE SERIES 2 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,906.00				49,357.46

																Check				12/17/2018				14950				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEBT SERVICE SERIES 2 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,147.92				59,505.38

																Check				01/23/2019				15001				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER TO 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,147.92				69,653.30

																Transfer				01/30/2019												Funds Transfer				127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T				-5,887.50				63,765.80

																Check				02/26/2019				15081				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,147.92				73,913.72

																Check				03/20/2019				15163				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA DEBT SERVICE 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,147.92				84,061.64

																Deposit				03/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				84.01				84,145.65

																Check				04/18/2019				15233				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,147.92				94,293.57

																Deposit				04/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				121.85				94,415.42

																Check				05/16/2019				15316				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,147.92				104,563.34

																Check				06/27/2019				15434				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,147.92				114,711.26

																Check				07/25/2019				15490				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,147.92				124,859.18

																Deposit				07/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				60.02				124,919.20

																Check				07/31/2019				1TRANSFER												127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T				-115,887.50				9,031.70

																Check				08/22/2019				15563				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,147.92				19,179.62

																Check				09/19/2019				15634				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,147.92				29,327.54

																Transfer				10/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-20,000.00				9,327.54

																Check				10/28/2019				15718				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3005826				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,147.92				19,475.46

																Deposit				10/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				25.31				19,500.77

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				10,147.92				29,648.69

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				10,147.92				39,796.61

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				10,147.92				49,944.53

																Transfer				01/24/2020												Funds Transfer				127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T				-4,787.50				45,157.03

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				10,147.92				55,304.95

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				10,147.92				65,452.87

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				63.50				65,516.37

						Total 127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826																																		5,812.28				65,516.37

						127.116 · DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2003 BNY

						Total 127.116 · DEBT SERVICE FD SERIES 2003 BNY

						127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986																																						357,037.92

																Check				01/01/2018				ED				USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT								-SPLIT-				-232,506.25				124,531.67

																Check				01/01/2018				ED				USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT								-SPLIT-				-39,734.06				84,797.61

																Check				02/05/2018				14397				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO RD DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,915.00				120,712.61

																Check				02/26/2018				14457				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO RD DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,915.00				156,627.61

																Check				03/26/2018				14534				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO RD DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,915.00				192,542.61

																Deposit				03/30/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				149.11				192,691.72

																Check				04/16/2018				14597				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO RD DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				228,632.72

																Check				05/23/2018				14652				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO RD DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				264,573.72

																Check				06/14/2018				14721				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO RD DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				300,514.72

																Deposit				06/29/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				292.89				300,807.61

																Check				07/01/2018				ED				USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT								427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT				-133,505.62				167,301.99

																Check				07/01/2018				ED				USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT								427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT				-22,893.75				144,408.24

																Check				07/05/2018				14777				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO RD DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				180,349.24

																Check				08/17/2018				14869				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO RD DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				216,290.24

																Check				09/11/2018				14930				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO RD DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				252,231.24

																Deposit				09/28/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				252.57				252,483.81

																Check				10/15/2018				20063				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO 3013986 RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				288,424.81

																Check				11/20/2018				20183				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				RD DEPREC. 3013986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				324,365.81

																Check				12/17/2018				14948				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				RD DEP. 30133986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				360,306.81

																Deposit				12/28/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				378.26				360,685.07

																Check				01/02/2019				ach				USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT								-SPLIT-				-40,393.75				320,291.32

																Check				01/02/2019				ach				USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT								-SPLIT-				-234,505.62				85,785.70

																Check				01/23/2019				15003				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER TO 3013986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				121,726.70

																Check				02/26/2019				15083				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 3013986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				157,667.70

																Check				03/20/2019				15165				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER RD 3013986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				193,608.70

																Deposit				03/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				164.67				193,773.37

																Check				04/18/2019				15235				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3013986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				229,714.37

																Check				05/16/2019				15312				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3013986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				265,655.37

																Deposit				05/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				301.62				265,956.99

																Check				06/27/2019				15430				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3013986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				301,897.99

																Check				07/01/2019								USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				Series 03				427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT				-22,532.81				279,365.18

																Check				07/01/2019								USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				Series 2001				427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT				-131,422.50				147,942.68

																Check				07/25/2019				15488				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3013986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				183,883.68

																Check				08/22/2019				15565				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3013986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				219,824.68

																Deposit				08/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				240.61				220,065.29

																Check				09/19/2019				15636				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3013986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				256,006.29

																Check				10/28/2019				15720				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3013986				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35,941.00				291,947.29

																Deposit				11/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				373.84				292,321.13

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				35,941.00				328,262.13

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				35,941.00				364,203.13

																Check				01/02/2020								USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				Series 2001				-SPLIT-				-236,422.50				127,780.63

																Check				01/02/2020								USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				Series 2001				-SPLIT-				-40,532.81				87,247.82

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				35,941.00				123,188.82

																Deposit				01/29/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				130.98				123,319.80

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				9,971.05				133,290.85

																Transfer				02/21/2020												Funds Transfer				127.2 · Regions 2020				-39,884.18				93,406.67

																Deposit				02/24/2020												Deposit				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				181.13				93,587.80

																Deposit				02/24/2020												Deposit				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				767.94				94,355.74

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				9,971.05				104,326.79

																Transfer				03/23/2020												Funds Transfer				127.2 · Regions 2020				-39,884.18				64,442.61

																Transfer				04/20/2020												Funds Transfer				127.2 · Regions 2020				-39,884.18				24,558.43

																Transfer				05/20/2020												Funds Transfer				127.2 · Regions 2020				-39,884.18				-15,325.75

																Transfer				05/21/2020												Funds Transfer				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196				45,000.00				29,674.25

						Total 127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986																																		-327,363.67				29,674.25

						127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016																																						81,999.97

																Check				02/05/2018				14395				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,204.00				90,203.97

																Check				02/26/2018				14456				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,204.00				98,407.97

																Check				03/26/2018				14532				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,204.00				106,611.97

																Deposit				03/30/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				110.43				106,722.40

																Check				04/16/2018				14595				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				114,867.40

																Deposit				05/01/2018												Deposit				432.600 · GOV CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER				69,938.53				184,805.93

																Check				05/23/2018				14650				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				192,950.93

																Check				06/01/2018				ED				KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY								-SPLIT-				-118,986.04				73,964.89

																Check				06/14/2018				14719				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				82,109.89

																Deposit				06/29/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				175.61				82,285.50

																Check				07/05/2018				14775				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				90,430.50

																Check				08/17/2018				14866				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				98,575.50

																Check				09/11/2018				14927				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA DEBT SERVICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				106,720.50

																Deposit				09/28/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				119.21				106,839.71

																Check				10/15/2018				20066				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				114,984.71

																Check				11/20/2018				20186				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE TO 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				123,129.71

																Check				12/03/2018								US Bank Trust								-SPLIT-				-118,860.77				4,268.94

																General Journal				12/04/2018				JE 18 7-63								Ohio County Fiscal Court				432.600 · GOV CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER				69,864.90				74,133.84

																Check				12/17/2018				14951				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER TO 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				82,278.84

																Check				12/31/2018												Service Charge				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-25.00				82,253.84

																Deposit				12/31/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				127.81				82,381.65

																Check				01/17/2019				15000				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER TO 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				90,526.65

																Check				02/26/2019				15080				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				98,671.65

																Check				03/20/2019				15162				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFERTO KIA DEBT SERVICE 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				106,816.65

																General Journal				03/29/2019				JE 18 7-58								Interest income				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				114.06				106,930.71

																Check				04/18/2019				15232				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				115,075.71

																Deposit				05/01/2019												Deposit				432.600 · GOV CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER				69,790.90				184,866.61

																Check				05/16/2019				15315				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				193,011.61

																Deposit				05/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				159.69				193,171.30

																Check				06/03/2019								US Bank Trust								-SPLIT-				-118,734.88				74,436.42

																Check				06/27/2019				15433				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				82,581.42

																Check				07/25/2019				15491				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				90,726.42

																Check				08/22/2019				15562				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				98,871.42

																Check				09/19/2019				15633				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				107,016.42

																Deposit				09/30/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				116.35				107,132.77

																Check				10/28/2019				15717				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014016				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,145.00				115,277.77

																Deposit				11/18/2019												Ohio County Fiscal Court				432.600 · GOV CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER				69,716.53				184,994.30

																Deposit				11/30/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				139.90				185,134.20

																Check				12/02/2019				ach				US Bank Trust								-SPLIT-				-118,608.36				66,525.84

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				8,145.00				74,670.84

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				8,145.00				82,815.84

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				8,145.00				90,960.84

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				8,145.00				99,105.84

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				8,145.00				107,250.84

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				117.96				107,368.80

						Total 127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016																																		25,368.83				107,368.80

						127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T																																						5,444.35

																Transfer				02/01/2018												Funds Transfer				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				6,937.50				12,381.85

																Check				02/01/2018				ED				BONDHOLDER								427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT				-6,937.50				5,444.35

																Transfer				07/31/2018												WIRE TRANSFER TO BB&T				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				111,937.50				117,381.85

																Check				08/01/2018																-SPLIT-				-111,937.50				5,444.35

																Transfer				01/30/2019												Funds Transfer				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				5,887.50				11,331.85

																Check				02/01/2019				ach				BB&T								-SPLIT-				-5,887.50				5,444.35

																Check				07/31/2019				1TRANSFER												127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				115,887.50				121,331.85

																Check				08/01/2019								BB&T								-SPLIT-				-115,887.50				5,444.35

																Transfer				01/24/2020												Funds Transfer				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				4,787.50				10,231.85

						Total 127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T																																		4,787.50				10,231.85

						127.2 · Regions 2020

																Transfer				02/21/2020												Funds Transfer				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				39,884.18				39,884.18

																Transfer				03/23/2020												Funds Transfer				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				39,884.18				79,768.36

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				14.03				79,782.39

																Transfer				04/20/2020												Funds Transfer				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				39,884.18				119,666.57

																Transfer				05/20/2020												Funds Transfer				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				39,884.18				159,550.75

						Total 127.2 · Regions 2020																																		159,550.75				159,550.75

						127.000 · DEBT SERVICE ACCTS - Other

						Total 127.000 · DEBT SERVICE ACCTS - Other

				Total 127.000 · DEBT SERVICE ACCTS																																				-127,109.14				406,117.80

				127.120 · CONSTRUCTIION																																								6,295.80

						127.121 · SHULTZ OHIO COUNTY WATER  (CONS

						Total 127.121 · SHULTZ OHIO COUNTY WATER  (CONS

						127.122 · CONSTRUCTION ACCT - NEW WTP

						Total 127.122 · CONSTRUCTION ACCT - NEW WTP

						127.123 · CONSTRUCTION FD SERIES 2000 CCB

						Total 127.123 · CONSTRUCTION FD SERIES 2000 CCB

						127.124 · CONSTRUCTION FD SERIES 2000 5-3

						Total 127.124 · CONSTRUCTION FD SERIES 2000 5-3

						127.125 · OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I																																						6,295.80

						Total 127.125 · OCWD NORTH TRANS LINE PHASE I																																						6,295.80

						127.126 · OCWD BAIZETOWN PROJECT CONST

						Total 127.126 · OCWD BAIZETOWN PROJECT CONST

						127.127 · CONSTRUCTION FD SERIES 2003 CCB

						Total 127.127 · CONSTRUCTION FD SERIES 2003 CCB

						127.128 · CONSTRUCTION FD SER 03 CCB SAV

						Total 127.128 · CONSTRUCTION FD SER 03 CCB SAV

						127.129 · CONSTRUCTION FD R'PORT CCB

						Total 127.129 · CONSTRUCTION FD R'PORT CCB

						127.120 · CONSTRUCTIION - Other

						Total 127.120 · CONSTRUCTIION - Other

				Total 127.120 · CONSTRUCTIION																																								6,295.80

				127.130 · DEPRECIATION ACCS																																								2,721,244.19

						127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196																																						759,569.66

																Deposit				03/30/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				936.46				760,506.12

																Deposit				04/30/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				948.03				761,454.15

																Deposit				05/31/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				806.22				762,260.37

																Deposit				06/30/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				675.73				762,936.10

																Transfer				08/06/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-200,000.00				562,936.10

																Deposit				12/20/2018												Deposit				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-200,000.00				362,936.10

																Deposit				03/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				447.45				363,383.55

																Deposit				05/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				452.99				363,836.54

																Transfer				07/11/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-70,000.00				293,836.54

																Transfer				07/31/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65,814.10				228,022.44

																Transfer				09/26/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-202,120.00				25,902.44

																Deposit				09/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				310.16				26,212.60

																General Journal				11/27/2019												Close out account into 3007196 Acct 127.131				127.136 · DEPRECIATION FUND 1ST KY BK CD				866,053.96				892,266.56

																Deposit				11/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				361.65				892,628.21

																Transfer				12/05/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-234,200.00				658,428.21

																Transfer				02/26/2020												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-60,000.00				598,428.21

																Deposit				02/29/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				795.71				599,223.92

																Transfer				03/04/2020												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-55,550.00				543,673.92

																General Journal				03/27/2020												From CD 6231-1006231				127.133 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S 6231				365,022.19				908,696.11

																Transfer				05/21/2020												Funds Transfer				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-45,000.00				863,696.11

						Total 127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196																																		104,126.45				863,696.11

						127.133 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S 6231																																						1,121,684.93

																Deposit				03/16/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				8,399.12				1,130,084.05

																Deposit				09/18/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				8,602.26				1,138,686.31

																Deposit				03/18/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				8,526.42				1,147,212.73

																Deposit				09/18/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				8,732.65				1,155,945.38

																General Journal				03/18/2020												Interest income posted to account				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				8,703.48				1,164,648.86

																General Journal				03/27/2020												Interest income				-SPLIT-				373.33				1,165,022.19

																General Journal				03/27/2020												Close CD				127.133 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S 6231				-1,165,022.19

						Total 127.133 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S 6231																																		-1,121,684.93

						127.134 · DEPRECIATION ACCT BOC

																General Journal				03/27/2020												Interest income				127.133 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S 6231				800,000.00				800,000.00

						Total 127.134 · DEPRECIATION ACCT BOC																																		800,000.00				800,000.00

						127.135 · DEPRECIATION FD PBI CDS

						Total 127.135 · DEPRECIATION FD PBI CDS

						127.136 · DEPRECIATION FUND 1ST KY BK CD																																						839,989.60

																Deposit				06/23/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				6,659.62				846,649.22

																Deposit				12/23/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				6,749.30				853,398.52

																Transfer				06/23/2019												Funds Transfer				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				6,765.93				860,164.45

																Deposit				11/23/2019												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				5,732.94				865,897.39

																General Journal				11/27/2019												Close out account into 3007196 Acct 127.131				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196				-866,053.96				-156.57

																Deposit				11/27/2019												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				156.57

						Total 127.136 · DEPRECIATION FUND 1ST KY BK CD																																		-839,989.60

						127.130 · DEPRECIATION ACCS - Other

						Total 127.130 · DEPRECIATION ACCS - Other

				Total 127.130 · DEPRECIATION ACCS																																				-1,057,548.08				1,663,696.11

				128.000 · DEBT SERVICE RESERVES																																								481,786.80

						127.140 · DEBT SERV RESERVE FD KIA - KIA

						Total 127.140 · DEBT SERV RESERVE FD KIA - KIA

						127.150 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 1998 CCB

						Total 127.150 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 1998 CCB

						127.160 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2000 5-3

						Total 127.160 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2000 5-3

						127.170 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2003 6276																																						99,664.56

																Deposit				05/01/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				741.34				100,405.90

																Deposit				11/14/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				759.23				101,165.13

																Deposit				02/14/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				752.50				101,917.63

																Deposit				11/14/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				770.66				102,688.29

																Deposit				05/14/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				768.05				103,456.34

						Total 127.170 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2003 6276																																		3,791.78				103,456.34

						127.175 · REV BOND ACCT SERIES 2015  BB&T

						Total 127.175 · REV BOND ACCT SERIES 2015  BB&T

						127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE																																						286,502.50

																Check				02/05/2018				14398				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				290,162.50

																Check				03/26/2018				14535				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,320.00				297,482.50

																Deposit				03/30/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				355.83				297,838.33

																Check				04/16/2018				14598				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				301,498.33

																Check				05/23/2018				14653				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				305,158.33

																Check				06/14/2018				14722				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				308,818.33

																Deposit				06/29/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				376.49				309,194.82

																Check				07/05/2018				14778				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				312,854.82

																Check				08/17/2018				14870				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				316,514.82

																Check				09/11/2018				14931				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TO RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				320,174.82

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-86												419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				396.64				320,571.46

																Check				10/15/2018				20064				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				324,231.46

																Check				11/20/2018				20184				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				RD DEPREC. RESERVE 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				327,891.46

																Check				12/17/2018				14949				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				RD DEP. RESERVE 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				331,551.46

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-87												419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				410.12				331,961.58

																Check				01/23/2019				15002				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER TO 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				335,621.58

																Check				02/26/2019				15082				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				339,281.58

																Check				03/20/2019				15164				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				342,941.58

																Deposit				03/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				414.88				343,356.46

																Check				04/18/2019				15234				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				347,016.46

																Check				05/16/2019				15317				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				350,676.46

																Check				06/27/2019				15435				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				354,336.46

																Deposit				06/28/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				434.14				354,770.60

																Check				07/25/2019				15489				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				358,430.60

																Check				08/22/2019				15564				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				362,090.60

																Check				09/19/2019				15635				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				365,750.60

																Deposit				09/28/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				452.62				366,203.22

																Check				10/28/2019				15719				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014006				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,660.00				369,863.22

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				3,660.00				373,523.22

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				3,660.00				377,183.22

																Deposit				12/28/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				466.73				377,649.95

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				3,660.00				381,309.95

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				3,660.00				384,969.95

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				3,660.00				388,629.95

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				477.39				389,107.34

						Total 127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE																																		102,604.84				389,107.34

						127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE																																						95,619.74

																Check				02/05/2018				14396				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				96,661.74

																Check				03/26/2018				14533				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,084.00				98,745.74

																Deposit				03/30/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				118.63				98,864.37

																Check				04/16/2018				14596				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				99,906.37

																Check				05/23/2018				14651				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				100,948.37

																Check				06/14/2018				14720				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				101,990.37

																Deposit				06/29/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				124.73				102,115.10

																Check				07/05/2018				14776				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				103,157.10

																Check				08/17/2018				14868				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				104,199.10

																Check				09/11/2018				14928				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				105,241.10

																Deposit				09/28/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				130.68				105,371.78

																Check				10/15/2018				20062				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO 3014026 KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				106,413.78

																Check				11/20/2018				20182				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA  REPLACEMENT RESERVE 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				107,455.78

																Check				12/17/2018				14947				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA  REPLACEMENT RESERVE 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				108,497.78

																Deposit				12/31/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				134.54				108,632.32

																Check				01/02/2019												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME								108,632.32

																Check				01/23/2019				15004				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				KIA DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER TO 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				109,674.32

																Check				02/26/2019				15084				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				110,716.32

																Check				03/20/2019				15161				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				111,758.32

																Deposit				03/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				135.53				111,893.85

																Check				04/18/2019				15231				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				112,935.85

																Check				05/16/2019				15314				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				113,977.85

																Deposit				05/29/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				141.23				114,119.08

																Check				06/27/2019				15432				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				115,161.08

																Check				07/25/2019				15492				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				116,203.08

																Check				08/22/2019				15561				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				117,245.08

																Check				09/12/2019				15638				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014026 17-18 kia 15-069 TRANSFER				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,200.00				125,445.08

																Check				09/19/2019				15630				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014026, 2019 KIA 15-069 TRANSFER				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,100.00				129,545.08

																Check				09/19/2019				15632				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				130,587.08

																Deposit				09/30/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				149.06				130,736.14

																Check				10/28/2019				15716				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 3014026				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,042.00				131,778.14

																Deposit				11/30/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				166.25				131,944.39

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,042.00				132,986.39

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,042.00				134,028.39

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,042.00				135,070.39

																Deposit				01/31/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				168.96				135,239.35

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,042.00				136,281.35

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,042.00				137,323.35

						Total 127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE																																		41,703.61				137,323.35

						128.000 · DEBT SERVICE RESERVES - Other

						Total 128.000 · DEBT SERVICE RESERVES - Other

				Total 128.000 · DEBT SERVICE RESERVES																																				148,100.23				629,887.03

				131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS																																								436,185.03

						131.110 · CASH ON HAND																																						15.00

																Deposit				08/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-272,650.30				-272,635.30

																General Journal				08/31/2018				JE 18 7-20								August income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				322,253.20				49,617.90

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-21								Sept				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				329,387.07				379,004.97

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-23								To record August deposits				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-271,248.20				107,756.77

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-24								Deposit in transit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-2,793.64				104,963.13

																Deposit				10/05/2018								CUSTOMERS				Credit Card Payment				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-54,431.12				50,532.01

																Deposit				10/30/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				268,169.12				318,701.13

																General Journal				10/31/2018				JE 18 7-26												131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-293,292.41				25,408.72

																General Journal				10/31/2018				JE 18 7-27												131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-418.93				24,989.79

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-28								Collections				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				319,594.15				344,583.94

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-35								To record deposits into Revenue Account				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-257,373.77				87,210.17

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-36								to record deposits in transit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-15,182.22				72,027.95

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-43								To correct beginning balance changed after reconciliation				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-14,957.81				57,070.14

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-41								December cleared deposits				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-236,011.15				-178,941.01

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-42								Deposits in transit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-2,338.25				-181,279.26

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To record Estimated December recorded from sales treport				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				181,279.26

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-87								To adjust to correct balance as of 12.31.18				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				3,060.14				3,060.14

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To adjust to correct 12/31/18 balance				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-3,060.14

																Check				01/23/2019				15006				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 6613113				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,870.00				3,870.00

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-50								to record January receipts				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				8,338.60				12,208.60

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-56				Monthly adjustment				Payments received and deposited into Revenue account				1200 · Accounts Receivable				-1,809.21				10,399.39

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-57								Miscellaneous income				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				3,917.33				14,316.72

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-74								February meter deposits received				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				1,935.00				16,251.72

																Check				03/20/2019				15166				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 6613113				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,070.00				18,321.72

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-61								To record cleared depoits				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-237,820.60				-219,498.88

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-65												421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				20,322.37				-199,176.51

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-67												-SPLIT-				214,380.90				15,204.39

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-67												131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-8,668.39				6,536.00

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-70								March				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				6,475.14				13,011.14

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-75								March meter deposits				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				2,790.00				15,801.14

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-71												421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				30,941.01				46,742.15

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-72												141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				215,543.08				262,285.23

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-73												131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-238,137.14				24,148.09

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-76								April meter deposits				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				2,520.00				26,668.09

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-88												131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-222,628.86				-195,960.77

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-96												470.000 · PENALTIES				211,076.58				15,115.81

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-97								Trailer sale				414.000 · GAINS (LOSSES) - DISP UTIL PROP				11,377.62				26,493.43

																Transfer				06/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-14,827.62				11,665.81

																Transfer				06/23/2019												Funds Transfer				127.136 · DEPRECIATION FUND 1ST KY BK CD				-6,765.93				4,899.88

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-89												131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-269,897.77				-264,997.89

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-102								Misc receipts				421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				15,068.73				-249,929.16

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-103												141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				233,314.63				-16,614.53

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-101												131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-319,890.11				-336,504.64

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-106								July other receipts				421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				35,064.20				-301,440.44

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-109								To adjust accounts receivable				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				292,920.15				-8,520.29

																General Journal				08/31/2019				JE 18 7-107								August other income				421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				22,417.20				13,896.91

																Transfer				08/31/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-279,352.39				-265,455.48

																General Journal				08/31/2019				JE 18 7-117								To adjust to correct balance				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				241,454.27				-24,001.21

																Transfer				09/30/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-268,132.27				-292,133.48

																Transfer				09/30/2019												deposit in transit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-3,995.67				-296,129.15

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-118								service charges				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				24,310.65				-271,818.50

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-119												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				300,711.93				28,893.43

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-120								To adjust accounts receivable to correct balance				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-55,873.51				-26,980.08

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-126												-SPLIT-				-259,890.53				-286,870.61

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-126												131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-2,406.40				-289,277.01

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-128												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				298,293.20				9,016.19

																General Journal				10/31/2019												Servvice charges				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				22,520.91				31,537.10

																General Journal				11/30/2019																131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-237,319.09				-205,781.99

																General Journal				11/30/2019												Service charge				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				5,733.70				-200,048.29

																General Journal				11/30/2019												To adjust a/r to correct balance				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				126,443.16				-73,605.13

																General Journal				12/31/2019																131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-286,236.64				-359,841.77

																General Journal				12/31/2019																474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				11,811.20				-348,030.57

																General Journal				12/31/2019												O/s deposits				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-13,176.67				-361,207.24

																General Journal				12/31/2019								Monthly adjustment								1200 · Accounts Receivable				327,972.41				-33,234.83

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability as of 12/31/19				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				740.38				-32,494.45

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct balance as of 12/31/19 and to record customer deposits not recorded during ...				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				21,195.30				-11,299.15

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correc t balance as of 12/31/19				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				11,299.15

																Deposit				01/21/2020								CUSTOMERS				CUSTOMER CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-1,620.00				-1,620.00

																Deposit				01/31/2020								THE NEIL GROUP				CUSTOMER CC PAYMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-71,520.98				-73,140.98

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record January other receipts and income				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				10,359.76				-62,781.22

																General Journal				01/31/2020												Revenue Account Deposits that cleared				-SPLIT-				-223,412.56				-286,193.78

																General Journal				01/31/2020												Revenue Deposit in transit				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-5,075.13				-291,268.91

																General Journal				01/31/2020																141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				332,366.69				41,097.78

																Deposit				02/24/2020												Deposit				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-181.13				40,916.65

																Deposit				02/24/2020												Deposit				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-767.94				40,148.71

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record deposits into Revenue Account				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-242,368.08				-202,219.37

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record deposits in transit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-3,177.42				-205,396.79

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Februaryother receipts and income				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				10,347.58				-195,049.21

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To adjust receivable				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				211,495.82				16,446.61

																General Journal				03/31/2020												March deposits into Revenue Account				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-225,922.32				-209,475.71

																General Journal				03/31/2020												Deposit in transit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-15,602.49				-225,078.20

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71												141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				12,414.37				-212,663.83

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-73												141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				223,274.95				10,611.12

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-77								To record deposits and electronic credits				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-75,199.59				-64,588.47

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-79								Cleared deposits and credits				131.231 · Revenue				-107,723.31				-172,311.78

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-79								Cleared deposits and credits				131.231 · Revenue				-3,933.11				-176,244.89

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-88								;Service charge				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				1,463.00				-174,781.89

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-89												141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				159,913.56				-14,868.33

																General Journal				05/11/2020				JE 18 7-84								To Revenue 0710				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-33,664.25				-48,532.58

																General Journal				05/20/2020				JE 18 7-82												131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				6,869.04				-41,663.54

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-85								To record cleared deposits				131.231 · Revenue				-197,919.24				-239,582.78

						Total 131.110 · CASH ON HAND																																		-239,597.78				-239,582.78

						131.120 · PETTY CASH OFFICE																																						600.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-84								To adjust for expenses paid from petty cash				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-373.89				226.11

																Check				12/05/2019				15812				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 10/1/19-12/5/19				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				297.67				523.78

						Total 131.120 · PETTY CASH OFFICE																																		-76.22				523.78

						131.140 · PETTY CASH WATER PLANT

						Total 131.140 · PETTY CASH WATER PLANT

						131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT																																						61,871.49

																Check				01/01/2018				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-977.84				60,893.65

																Liability Check				01/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								-SPLIT-				-7,493.91				53,399.74

																Check				01/02/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-128.53				53,271.21

																Check				01/02/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-59.28				53,211.93

																Check				01/02/2018				ED				KEMI				386947  2290095				-SPLIT-				-4,101.45				49,110.48

																Check				01/02/2018				5247				FORTILINE INC				3454678				-SPLIT-				-17,693.24				31,417.24

																Check				01/02/2018				ED				AUTHNET GATEWAY BILLING								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-50.90				31,366.34

																Check				01/02/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-2,940.79				28,425.55

																Check				01/03/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-13.10				28,412.45

																Check				01/03/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-55.95				28,356.50

																Check				01/03/2018				ED				MONERIS-ACH INTERCHANGE								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-69.55				28,286.95

																Check				01/03/2018				ED				MONERIS-ACH FEE								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-274.65				28,012.30

																Check				01/03/2018				ED				MONERIS-ACH DISCOUNT								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,269.93				26,742.37

																Check				01/03/2018				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				26,640.37

																Check				01/04/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-343.09				26,297.28

																Check				01/04/2018				ED				AT&T								671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER				-173.95				26,123.33

																Check				01/04/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-660.24				25,463.09

																Check				01/04/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,514.55				17,948.54

																Check				01/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-27.67				17,920.87

																Check				01/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-152.84				17,768.03

																Transfer				01/08/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				62,000.00				79,768.03

																Check				01/08/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-44.00				79,724.03

																Liability Check				01/08/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								-SPLIT-				-580.45				79,143.58

																Check				01/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-56.76				79,086.82

																Check				01/10/2018				ED				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-880.01				78,206.81

																Check				01/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-121.38				78,085.43

																Check				01/10/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				3-0757--11434				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-452.81				77,632.62

																Check				01/11/2018				5384				PRECISION PAINTING & REMODELING				2474				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-2,000.00				75,632.62

																Check				01/11/2018				5385				PRECISION PAINTING & REMODELING				2474 BALANCE OF INVOICE				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-820.00				74,812.62

																Check				01/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-340.78				74,471.84

																Check				01/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-118.52				74,353.32

																Check				01/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,395.99				70,957.33

																Check				01/12/2018				ED				KU								-SPLIT-				-457.55				70,499.78

																Check				01/12/2018				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-2,664.54				67,835.24

																Check				01/13/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				67,833.37

																Check				01/14/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-105.60				67,727.77

																Check				01/16/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-52.57				67,675.20

																Check				01/16/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,036.87				65,638.33

																Check				01/16/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-103.53				65,534.80

																Check				01/16/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-143.56				65,391.24

																Check				01/17/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-87.18				65,304.06

																Check				01/17/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-38.95				65,265.11

																Check				01/17/2018				14334				GREEN RIVER CATERING				9354				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-315.00				64,950.11

																Check				01/17/2018				14335				SLICK BACK OUTDOORS BBQ LLC				100				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-160.00				64,790.11

																Check				01/18/2018				ED				AT&T MOBILITY								-SPLIT-				-507.16				64,282.95

																Check				01/19/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				64,279.82

																Check				01/20/2018				ED				AT&T								671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-492.58				63,787.24

																Check				01/20/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES 2				3-0757-100810				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER				-182.14				63,605.10

																Check				01/22/2018				14336				CROMWELL FIRE DEPARTMENT				FIRE DUES 25X3				-SPLIT-				-75.00				63,530.10

																Check				01/22/2018				14337				LOWES/SYNCHRONY BANK				819 2418 393862 0				-SPLIT-				-678.54				62,851.56

																Check				01/22/2018				14338				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				25398340    57596840				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-108.83				62,742.73

																Check				01/22/2018				14339				LIVING WATERS COMPANY, INC				0084928-IN				-SPLIT-				-1,757.24				60,985.49

																Check				01/22/2018				14340				CINTAS MEDICAL				10644626    8403420475, 8403500589				-SPLIT-				-559.14				60,426.35

																Check				01/22/2018				14341				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5875  S10007542.1,..38037.2,..38614.1,..41109.1,.. 41464.1				-SPLIT-				-29,139.32				31,287.03

																Check				01/22/2018				14342				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				OH8239   1347773				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-52.25				31,234.78

																Check				01/22/2018				14343				GREENSTONE SERVICES				522, 525, 527, 528				-SPLIT-				-598.75				30,636.03

																Check				01/22/2018				14344				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				636367  253-013240, 253-013				-SPLIT-				-70.72				30,565.31

																Check				01/22/2018				14345				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				PROJECT NO 2084 - HOOVER HILL INTERCONNECT WATER LINE				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-17,500.00				13,065.31

																Check				01/22/2018				14346				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				349				-SPLIT-				-125.00				12,940.31

																Check				01/22/2018				14347				FORTILINE INC				3454678				-SPLIT-				-10,013.95				2,926.36

																Check				01/22/2018				14348				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				258626				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-12.75				2,913.61

																Check				01/22/2018				14349				BEAVER DAM BUILDING SUPPLY				72623				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-7.98				2,905.63

																Check				01/22/2018				14350				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT DIST. INC				358550   95502, 95503				-SPLIT-				-100.57				2,805.06

																Check				01/22/2018				14351				M & B AUTO PARTS				7060				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-151.99				2,653.07

																Check				01/22/2018				14352				MODERN SUPPLY CO., INC				2035300				642.500 · RENT OF EQUIP - T&D - OPER				-286.50				2,366.57

																Check				01/22/2018				14353				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.				22230				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-2,700.00				-333.43

																Check				01/22/2018				14354				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				100110				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-58.99				-392.42

																Check				01/22/2018				14355				LABTRONX, INC				12410				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-1,368.20				-1,760.62

																Check				01/22/2018				14356				OHIO COUNTY COLLISION REPAIR				2517				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-109.95				-1,870.57

																Check				01/22/2018				14357				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				O050   305098, 305023, 305024				-SPLIT-				-3,923.68				-5,794.25

																Check				01/22/2018				14358				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				23764A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				-5,858.25

																Check				01/22/2018				14359				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				299633   3025300416				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-2,833.66				-8,691.91

																Check				01/22/2018				14360				LATHEM TIME				VOID				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G								-8,691.91

																Check				01/22/2018				14361				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				94766,94767,94768,94809,94810,94811,94812				-SPLIT-				-486.50				-9,178.41

																Check				01/22/2018				14362				BEN HARDESTY				2018 ANNUAL LEASE ON BELLS RUN TANK SITE				641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER				-261.12				-9,439.53

																Check				01/22/2018				14363				JENNIFER ENGLISH				2018 ANNUAL LEASE FOR GOSHEN CHURCH RD PUMP STATION SITE				641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER				-261.12				-9,700.65

																Check				01/22/2018				14364				BEASLEY, WALTER D				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-88.63				-9,789.28

																Check				01/22/2018				14365				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.				REGISTRATION FOR MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE				-SPLIT-				-750.00				-10,539.28

																Check				01/22/2018				14366				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS				32581309				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-365.19				-10,904.47

																Check				01/22/2018				14367				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				122217				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-5,303.47				-16,207.94

																Check				01/22/2018				14368				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				REFUND ACCT 56-1500-6 - WILLARD OR NORMA KESSINGER				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-79.72				-16,287.66

																Check				01/22/2018				14369				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				REFUND ACCT 7-2080-2 KATHERINE KIRK				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-26.10				-16,313.76

																Check				01/22/2018				14370				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				56734				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-68.50				-16,382.26

																Check				01/22/2018				14371				LANG COMPANY				521786				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-25.00				-16,407.26

																Check				01/22/2018				14372				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				K36866				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-40.00				-16,447.26

																Check				01/22/2018				14373				ARCO ENGINEERING, INC				330773				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-536.41				-16,983.67

																Transfer				01/23/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				100,000.00				83,016.33

																Check				01/23/2018				5386				CANDY & CAKE SUPPLIES				4733-10 FRANCES SOUTHARD				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-360.00				82,656.33

																Check				01/24/2018				ED				WRECC								615.100 · PUR POWER S OF S EXP OPER				-5,508.57				77,147.76

																Check				01/24/2018				ED				WRECC								671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER				-364.38				76,783.38

																Check				01/25/2018				ED				WRECC								615.300 · PUR POWER WT EXP OPER				-19,182.31				57,601.07

																Check				01/25/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-385.94				57,215.13

																Check				01/25/2018				5248				LAWTON INSURANCE				9441   324494				659.800 · INSURANCE - OTHER - A&G				-5,725.00				51,490.13

																Check				01/25/2018				5249				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5875  S100041932.1...40677.1,..42272.1				-SPLIT-				-14,940.80				36,549.33

																Check				01/25/2018				5250				BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC				9426071915, 9426095728				-SPLIT-				-1,079.70				35,469.63

																Check				01/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.20				35,424.43

																Check				01/29/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-234.16				35,190.27

																Check				01/30/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-68.56				35,121.71

																Check				01/30/2018				ED				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-878.81				34,242.90

																Check				01/30/2018				5236				PRECISION PAINTING & REMODELING				VOID: 37604				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-1,525.00				32,717.90

																Check				01/31/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.64				32,696.26

																Deposit				01/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				50,655.42				83,351.68

																Deposit				01/31/2018												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				3,153.32				86,505.00

																Check				01/31/2018				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-30.00				86,475.00

																General Journal				01/31/2018				JE 18 1-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-278.99				86,196.01

																Check				02/01/2018				ED				KEMI				386947  2299081				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,230.52				84,965.49

																Check				02/01/2018				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,060.97				83,904.52

																Check				02/01/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-6,047.69				77,856.83

																Check				02/01/2018				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				77,754.83

																Liability Check				02/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								-SPLIT-				-7,926.24				69,828.59

																Check				02/02/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-132.91				69,695.68

																Check				02/02/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-58.66				69,637.02

																Check				02/02/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-520.00				69,117.02

																Check				02/02/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-6,749.04				62,367.98

																Check				02/02/2018				ED				AUTHNET GATEWAY BILLING								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-50.50				62,317.48

																Check				02/02/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-55.95				62,261.53

																Check				02/02/2018				5387				PRECISION PAINTING & REMODELING				37604				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-1,525.00				60,736.53

																Check				02/02/2018				5251				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				LAB MICRO CER - 2018				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-1,500.00				59,236.53

																Check				02/03/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-367.07				58,869.46

																Check				02/03/2018				ED				AT&T								671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER				-173.95				58,695.51

																Check				02/04/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				3-0757-0011434				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-175.00				58,520.51

																Check				02/05/2018				14374				USA BLUEBOOK				862220   479880				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-221.43				58,299.08

																Check				02/05/2018				14375				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				45457				-SPLIT-				-75.00				58,224.08

																Check				02/05/2018				14376				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5875  S100043005.1				618.300 · CHEMICAL WT EXP -OPER				-544.00				57,680.08

																Check				02/05/2018				14377				CINTAS MEDICAL				10644626    8403529263				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-534.80				57,145.28

																Check				02/05/2018				14378				BEAVER DAM BUILDING SUPPLY				OHIOCO.WATER				-SPLIT-				-2,010.24				55,135.04

																Check				02/05/2018				14379				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				299633   3026277315,3026504298				-SPLIT-				-666.40				54,468.64

																Check				02/05/2018				14380				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE				1035   264				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-580.00				53,888.64

																Check				02/05/2018				14381				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				11218, 12818				-SPLIT-				-1,571.50				52,317.14

																Check				02/05/2018				14382				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				54465A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				52,253.14

																Check				02/05/2018				14383				LAZ TOWER & MAINTENANCE, LLC				311				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-466.00				51,787.14

																Check				02/05/2018				14384				LEO FERRELL				257860				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-300.00				51,487.14

																Check				02/05/2018				14385				MALLARD VIEW OUTDOORS				4639				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-290.00				51,197.14

																Check				02/05/2018				14386				US POSTAL SERVICE				POSTAGE				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-250.00				50,947.14

																Check				02/05/2018				14387				HEALTH AND WELLNESS PROFESSIONALS, INC.				6234				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-38.00				50,909.14

																Check				02/05/2018				14388				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				OH8239   1348280,1348281,1348551				-SPLIT-				-155.00				50,754.14

																Check				02/05/2018				14389				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.				REGISTRATION FOR MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE				-SPLIT-				-500.00				50,254.14

																Check				02/05/2018				14390				BEASLEY, WALTER D				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-88.63				50,165.51

																Check				02/05/2018				14391				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-704.77				49,460.74

																Check				02/05/2018				14392				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-115.38				49,345.36

																Check				02/05/2018				14393				SOUTHERN ELECTRIC MOTOR SALES & SERVICE				39693				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-467.43				48,877.93

																Check				02/05/2018				14394				EMBRY & WATTS, PLLC								632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-2,050.00				46,827.93

																Check				02/05/2018				14395				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,204.00				38,623.93

																Check				02/05/2018				14396				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				37,581.93

																Check				02/05/2018				14397				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,915.00				1,666.93

																Check				02/05/2018				14398				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-1,993.07

																Check				02/05/2018				14399				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 03005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-9,656.00				-11,649.07

																Check				02/05/2018				14400				KAIROS FORMULA LLC				REFUND ACCT 1-2400-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-75.08				-11,724.15

																Check				02/05/2018				14401				TIMOTHY HERLIEN-PAYTON				REFUND ACCT 1-3515-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22.77				-11,746.92

																Check				02/05/2018				14402				DUSTIN LEWALLEN				REFUND ACCT 2-2005-10				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-19.17				-11,766.09

																Check				02/05/2018				14403				JENNY FIELDS				REFUND ACCT 3-3560-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-74.92				-11,841.01

																Check				02/05/2018				14404				DEWAYNE HENDERSON				REFUND ACCT 12-2540-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-102.61				-11,943.62

																Check				02/05/2018				14405				CHRISTOPHER SHARP				REFUND ACCT 13-4760-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-77.51				-12,021.13

																Check				02/05/2018				14406				RAVEN SHULTZ OR JUSTIN MATTINGLY				REFUND ACCT 41-1368-14				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-23.12				-12,044.25

																Check				02/05/2018				14407				STEPHEN OR TEENA CHEEK III				REFUND ACCT 82-3560-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-56.83				-12,101.08

																Check				02/05/2018				14408				KEITH OR REBECCA SHEPHARD				REFUND ACCT 3-100-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22.54				-12,123.62

																Check				02/05/2018				14409				MILDRED A BARBEE				REFUND ACCT 51-480-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-91.28				-12,214.90

																Check				02/05/2018				14410				JERRY OR BONNIE RAMBURGER				REFUND ACCT 7-120-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-94.44				-12,309.34

																Check				02/05/2018				14411				SARAH OR OTIS COTTON				REFUND ACCT 13-3720-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-9.09				-12,318.43

																Check				02/05/2018				14412				DONNA MADDOX				REFUND ACCT 40-106-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-42.24				-12,360.67

																Check				02/05/2018				14413				CLAYTON CROWE				REFUND ACCT 12-2875-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-67.89				-12,428.56

																Check				02/05/2018				14414				BRYAN OR APRIL SHEPHERD				REFUND ACCT 13-120-19				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-13.80				-12,442.36

																Check				02/05/2018				14415				ROBIN CARNES				REFUND ACCT 29-1031-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22.39				-12,464.75

																Check				02/05/2018				14416				MEGHAN OR JUSTIN OSBORNE				REFUND ACCT 82-2510-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-92.90				-12,557.65

																Check				02/05/2018				14417				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				871686, 871687				-SPLIT-				-912.00				-13,469.65

																Check				02/05/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-12.50				-13,482.15

																Check				02/05/2018				ED				MONERIS-ACH INTERCHANGE								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-63.28				-13,545.43

																Check				02/05/2018				ED				MONERIS-ACH FEE								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-268.12				-13,813.55

																Check				02/05/2018				ED				MONERIS-ACH DISCOUNT								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,142.63				-14,956.18

																Check				02/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-49.80				-15,005.98

																Check				02/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-310.65				-15,316.63

																Transfer				02/07/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				71,990.16				56,673.53

																Check				02/09/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-48.20				56,625.33

																Check				02/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-58.14				56,567.19

																Check				02/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-129.13				56,438.06

																Check				02/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-257.28				56,180.78

																Check				02/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-382.29				55,798.49

																Check				02/12/2018				ED				KU								615.800 · PUR POWER A&G EXP				-4,341.80				51,456.69

																Check				02/12/2018				ED				KU								-SPLIT-				-609.52				50,847.17

																Liability Check				02/12/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								-SPLIT-				-529.16				50,318.01

																Check				02/13/2018				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-2,925.96				47,392.05

																Check				02/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-157.29				47,234.76

																Check				02/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,634.19				44,600.57

																Check				02/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-145.48				44,455.09

																Check				02/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.17				44,397.92

																Check				02/13/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				44,396.05

																Check				02/13/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-45.08				44,350.97

																Check				02/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-40.15				44,310.82

																Check				02/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-199.07				44,111.75

																Check				02/15/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-105.60				44,006.15

																Check				02/17/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				44,003.02

																Check				02/18/2018				ED				AT&T MOBILITY								-SPLIT-				-53.67				43,949.35

																Check				02/20/2018				ED				AT&T								671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-493.47				43,455.88

																Check				02/20/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES 2				3-0757-1001810				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER				-183.20				43,272.68

																Check				02/22/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-300.94				42,971.74

																Check				02/22/2018				ED				WRECC								615.100 · PUR POWER S OF S EXP OPER				-5,820.25				37,151.49

																Check				02/23/2018				ED				WRECC								615.300 · PUR POWER WT EXP OPER				-21,183.42				15,968.07

																Check				02/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.84				15,924.23

																Check				02/26/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-237.92				15,686.31

																Check				02/26/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-356.68				15,329.63

																Check				02/26/2018				14418				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				186311,185986,187764				-SPLIT-				-61.26				15,268.37

																Check				02/26/2018				14419				LAWTON INSURANCE				9441   330029, 330030, 3330574, 330575				-SPLIT-				-12,262.00				3,006.37

																Check				02/26/2018				14420				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5876  S100043614,..3617,..3372.1,..4565.1,..4565.1,..4748.1				-SPLIT-				-18,947.84				-15,941.47

																Check				02/26/2018				14421				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				2118,21118, 21818				-SPLIT-				-1,461.00				-17,402.47

																Check				02/26/2018				14422				AT&T				CLAIM # BLST-69-201801-54-0084-ARW				671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-2,084.69				-19,487.16

																Check				02/26/2018				14423				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				355				-SPLIT-				-100.00				-19,587.16

																Check				02/26/2018				14424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-46.00				-19,633.16

																Check				02/26/2018				14425				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				299634   3026913649, 3027180383				-SPLIT-				-435.82				-20,068.98

																Check				02/26/2018				14426				THE HENRY P THOMPSON COMPANY				4170B2775				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-2,150.43				-22,219.41

																Check				02/26/2018				14427				BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC				9426124743				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-653.07				-22,872.48

																Check				02/26/2018				14428				LIVING WATERS COMPANY, INC				0085077-IN				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-238.89				-23,111.37

																Check				02/26/2018				14429				CHRISTIAN CONTY WATER DISTRICT				TRAINING MICHAEL NEWMAN				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-25.00				-23,136.37

																Check				02/26/2018				14430				J. HOLLAND ENTERPRISES				22018WD				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-170.15				-23,306.52

																Check				02/26/2018				14431				LANG COMPANY				526769				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-25.00				-23,331.52

																Check				02/26/2018				14432				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				OH8239   1349813, 1350580				-SPLIT-				-140.00				-23,471.52

																Check				02/26/2018				14433				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-115.36				-23,586.88

																Check				02/26/2018				14434				PORTER, COLTON T				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSES				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-46.00				-23,632.88

																Check				02/26/2018				14435				BROWN, MICHAEL R				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-46.00				-23,678.88

																Check				02/26/2018				14436				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSES				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-133.98				-23,812.86

																Check				02/26/2018				14437				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-46.00				-23,858.86

																Check				02/26/2018				14438				SOUTHERN ELECTRIC MOTOR SALES & SERVICE				39750				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-567.20				-24,426.06

																Check				02/26/2018				14439				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				E5953   EA8B00715				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-21.00				-24,447.06

																Check				02/26/2018				14440				BEASLEY, WALTER D				REIMB CDL RENEWAL				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-62.00				-24,509.06

																Check				02/26/2018				14441				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				685988    1754-475881, 1754-476703				-SPLIT-				-18.44				-24,527.50

																Check				02/26/2018				14442				WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY				SVIV0446985				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-851.46				-25,378.96

																Check				02/26/2018				14443				OHIO COUNTY COLLISION REPAIR				2540				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-439.80				-25,818.76

																Check				02/26/2018				14444				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				O050   306044,306045				-SPLIT-				-936.00				-26,754.76

																Check				02/26/2018				14445				BENNETT, JAMES A				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-46.00				-26,800.76

																Check				02/26/2018				14446				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-46.00				-26,846.76

																Check				02/26/2018				14447				MESSENGER-INQUIRER				0011000660586				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-314.18				-27,160.94

																Check				02/26/2018				14448				BARTON MACHINE INC				10886				339.300 · OTHER EQUIP WTP				-6,757.85				-33,918.79

																Check				02/26/2018				14449				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT DIST. INC				358550   97046, 97047				-SPLIT-				-62.67				-33,981.46

																Check				02/26/2018				14450				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				258848, 258944				-SPLIT-				-32.87				-34,014.33

																Check				02/26/2018				14451				M & B AUTO PARTS				7060				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-5.98				-34,020.31

																Check				02/26/2018				14452				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				95058, 95064, 95065,95243				-SPLIT-				-302.40				-34,322.71

																Check				02/26/2018				14453				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-912.15				-35,234.86

																Check				02/26/2018				14454				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-8,432.30				-43,667.16

																Check				02/26/2018				14455				BEASLEY, WALTER D				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-88.63				-43,755.79

																Check				02/26/2018				14456				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,204.00				-51,959.79

																Check				02/26/2018				14457				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,915.00				-87,874.79

																Check				02/26/2018				14458				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 03005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-9,656.00				-97,530.79

																Check				02/26/2018				14459				ROGER K ELLIS				REFUND ACCT 14-3360-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.24				-97,599.03

																Check				02/26/2018				14460				DOREN RENFROW				REFUND ACCT 82-110-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-78.37				-97,677.40

																Check				02/26/2018				14461				PAULA HART				REFUND ACCT 80-2220-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-88.88				-97,766.28

																Check				02/26/2018				14462				HIEDI K DAME				REFUND ACCT 80-480-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-15.52				-97,781.80

																Check				02/26/2018				14463				NORMA SMITH				REFUND ACCT 42-2055-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-33.79				-97,815.59

																Check				02/26/2018				14464				SHELIA ROBERTSON				REFUND ACCT 24-1900-12				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-27.43				-97,843.02

																Check				02/26/2018				14465				SARAH VAUGHT				REFUND ACCT 24-680-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-21.22				-97,864.24

																Check				02/26/2018				14466				DEBBIE WITT DICKINSON				REFUND ACCT 18-3775-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-11.29				-97,875.53

																Check				02/26/2018				14467				DAN OR LAUREN JACKSON				REFUND ACCT 18-3440-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-43.90				-97,919.43

																Check				02/26/2018				14468				JASON PETERSON				REFUND ACCT 13-4060-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-84.72				-98,004.15

																Check				02/26/2018				14469				JOY LUNG				REFUND ACCT 12-2835-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-74.85				-98,079.00

																Check				02/26/2018				14470				DALE C WEDDING				REFUND ACCT 12-2000-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-71.31				-98,150.31

																Check				02/26/2018				14471				DAWN OVERTON				REFUND ACCT 3-2775-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-80.42				-98,230.73

																Check				02/26/2018				14472				LISA DEVINE				REFUND ACCT 2-252-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-61.30				-98,292.03

																Check				02/26/2018				14473				UP IN SMOKE				REFUND ACCT 1-2920-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-91.96				-98,383.99

																Check				02/26/2018				14474				ALFREDO GARCIA-FLORES				REFUND ACCT 1-60-13				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-25.00				-98,408.99

																Transfer				02/27/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				120,000.00				21,591.01

																Check				02/28/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-70.27				21,520.74

																Deposit				02/28/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				56,250.26				77,771.00

																Deposit				02/28/2018												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				1,994.45				79,765.45

																General Journal				02/28/2018				JE 18 2-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-290.94				79,474.51

																Check				02/28/2018				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-15.00				79,459.51

																General Journal				02/28/2018				JE 18 2- 2								VOID CHECK  #5236				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				1,525.00				80,984.51

																Check				03/01/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.64				80,962.87

																Check				03/01/2018				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,018.36				79,944.51

																Check				03/01/2018				ED				KEMI				386947  2308226				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,230.52				78,713.99

																Check				03/01/2018				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				78,611.99

																Transfer				03/01/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				40,000.00				118,611.99

																Check				03/01/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-4,881.82				113,730.17

																Liability Check				03/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								-SPLIT-				-7,891.97				105,838.20

																Check				03/02/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-35.40				105,802.80

																Check				03/02/2018				ED				AUTHNET GATEWAY BILLING								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-49.00				105,753.80

																Check				03/02/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-55.95				105,697.85

																Check				03/05/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-50.72				105,647.13

																Check				03/05/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-90.03				105,557.10

																Check				03/05/2018				ED				MONERIS-ACH INTERCHANGE								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1.02				105,556.08

																Check				03/05/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-16.40				105,539.68

																Check				03/05/2018				ED				MONERIS-ACH DISCOUNT								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-17.23				105,522.45

																Check				03/05/2018				ED				MONERIS-ACH FEE								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-21.99				105,500.46

																Check				03/05/2018				5388				WESTERFIELD HEATING AND AIR				242				-SPLIT-				-3,625.00				101,875.46

																Check				03/06/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-661.54				101,213.92

																Check				03/06/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-8,162.46				93,051.46

																Check				03/07/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				3-0757-11434				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-175.00				92,876.46

																Check				03/07/2018				5252				KWWOA								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-40.00				92,836.46

																Check				03/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-64.80				92,771.66

																Check				03/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-319.00				92,452.66

																Check				03/07/2018				ED				AT&T								671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER				-174.26				92,278.40

																Check				03/07/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-363.16				91,915.24

																Check				03/07/2018				ED				MERCHANT BANKCARD BILLING								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,669.78				90,245.46

																Check				03/09/2018				ED				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-843.52				89,401.94

																Check				03/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-130.69				89,271.25

																Check				03/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.27				89,213.98

																Liability Check				03/12/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								-SPLIT-				-529.16				88,684.82

																Check				03/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-303.55				88,381.27

																Check				03/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,617.38				84,763.89

																Check				03/13/2018				ED				KU								-SPLIT-				-476.51				84,287.38

																Check				03/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-206.87				84,080.51

																Check				03/13/2018				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-2,559.29				81,521.22

																Check				03/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,103.89				79,417.33

																Check				03/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-111.01				79,306.32

																Check				03/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-54.37				79,251.95

																Check				03/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-129.56				79,122.39

																Check				03/15/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-149.54				78,972.85

																Check				03/15/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.63				78,937.22

																Check				03/15/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				78,935.35

																Check				03/17/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-105.60				78,829.75

																Check				03/18/2018				ED				AT&T MOBILITY								-SPLIT-				-503.38				78,326.37

																Check				03/20/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				78,323.24

																Check				03/20/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES 2				3-0757-1001810				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER				-1,004.41				77,318.83

																Check				03/21/2018				ED				AT&T								671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-496.76				76,822.07

																Check				03/22/2018				ED				WRECC								615.100 · PUR POWER S OF S EXP OPER				-4,970.37				71,851.70

																Check				03/22/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-164.50				71,687.20

																Check				03/23/2018				ED				WRECC								615.300 · PUR POWER WT EXP OPER				-19,622.76				52,064.44

																Check				03/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.24				52,020.20

																Check				03/26/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-196.73				51,823.47

																Check				03/26/2018				14475				BEAVER DAM BUILDING SUPPLY				OHIOCO.WATER				-SPLIT-				-55.54				51,767.93

																Check				03/26/2018				14476				MOORE AUTOMOTIVE STORES				200185   FOCS149719				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-249.90				51,518.03

																Check				03/26/2018				14477				GREENSTONE SERVICES				578, 591, 597, 607, 608				-SPLIT-				-627.50				50,890.53

																Check				03/26/2018				14478				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				355				-SPLIT-				-115.00				50,775.53

																Check				03/26/2018				14479				LABTRONX, INC				12804, 12854, 12931				-SPLIT-				-1,849.26				48,926.27

																Check				03/26/2018				14480				ON-DUTY DEPOT				11416				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-35.00				48,891.27

																Check				03/26/2018				14481				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				25398340    57596840				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-108.83				48,782.44

																Check				03/26/2018				14482				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-115.36				48,667.08

																Check				03/26/2018				14483				WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY				SVIV0446925				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-851.46				47,815.62

																Check				03/26/2018				14484				THE HENRY P THOMPSON COMPANY				4289B2855				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-111.34				47,704.28

																Check				03/26/2018				14485				HTI, INC				03151802, 03161801				-SPLIT-				-5,925.50				41,778.78

																Check				03/26/2018				14486				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				REGISTRATION MICHAEL NEWMAN APRIL 17TH - 18TH				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-75.00				41,703.78

																Check				03/26/2018				14487				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5876  S100043616,..5700.1,..7190.1,..7630.1,3613				-SPLIT-				-20,932.00				20,771.78

																Check				03/26/2018				14488				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5874  S100043372.1,..3998.1,..4565.1,..4748.1,..5700.1				618.300 · CHEMICAL WT EXP -OPER				-3,574.00				17,197.78

																Check				03/26/2018				14489				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5875   S100046289.1,..6289.2,..6311.1				-SPLIT-				-7,461.14				9,736.64

																Check				03/26/2018				14490				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				3191802, 3191803				-SPLIT-				-1,665.00				8,071.64

																Check				03/26/2018				14491				LANG COMPANY				531379				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-25.63				8,046.01

																Check				03/26/2018				14492				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				E5953   EA8C00261, EA8C00269				-SPLIT-				-1,065.00				6,981.01

																Check				03/26/2018				14493				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				OH8239   1350901,1351606,1352163,1352312,1352692				-SPLIT-				-259.50				6,721.51

																Check				03/26/2018				14494				WESTERFIELD HEATING AND AIR				VOID: QUARTERLY MAINT 3 LOCATIONS				-SPLIT-								6,721.51

																Check				03/26/2018				14495				FRED'S PROFESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE				61639, 61810				-SPLIT-				-140.75				6,580.76

																Check				03/26/2018				14496				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				636367  253-15295, 253-015453				-SPLIT-				-6.76				6,574.00

																Check				03/26/2018				14497				FORTILINE INC				3454678				-SPLIT-				-9,706.46				-3,132.46

																Check				03/26/2018				14498				OHIO COUNTY FAMILY CARE				749551				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-60.00				-3,192.46

																Check				03/26/2018				14499				FISHER SCIENTIFIC				066301-001      0206409, 4690700				-SPLIT-				-311.33				-3,503.79

																Check				03/26/2018				14500				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT DIST. INC				358550   98542, 98543, 99049				-SPLIT-				-162.61				-3,666.40

																Check				03/26/2018				14501				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-6,529.00				-10,195.40

																Check				03/26/2018				14502				KENTUCKY MIRROR & PLATE GLASS				OHI4713   33588				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-14,684.00				-24,879.40

																Check				03/26/2018				14503				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE & TREE SERVICE				CRANE SERVICE				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-400.00				-25,279.40

																Check				03/26/2018				14504				BARRET - FISHER CO INC				0002368   531240				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-117.42				-25,396.82

																Check				03/26/2018				14505				KELLEY'S FAB & REPAIR				16961				650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR				-425.61				-25,822.43

																Check				03/26/2018				14506				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				95574				-SPLIT-				-350.78				-26,173.21

																Check				03/26/2018				14507				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				PROJECT NO 2088				320.300 · WATER TREATMENT PLANT				-6,383.39				-32,556.60

																Check				03/26/2018				14508				BROWNS VALLEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT				VOID: 22176				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT								-32,556.60

																Check				03/26/2018				14509				BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC				9426071915				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-40.00				-32,596.60

																Check				03/26/2018				14510				THE TROPHY HOUSE OF OHIO CO LLC				15044				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-75.00				-32,671.60

																Check				03/26/2018				14511				OHIO COUNTY COLLISION REPAIR				2524, 2526				-SPLIT-				-219.90				-32,891.50

																Check				03/26/2018				14512				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00164				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-239.90				-33,131.40

																Check				03/26/2018				14513				OMEGA RAIL MANAGEMENT, INC				18-ICG-15441				641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER				-515.17				-33,646.57

																Check				03/26/2018				14514				JANICE EMBRY				ADMIN TRAINING				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-198.75				-33,845.32

																Check				03/26/2018				14515				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				55246A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				-33,909.32

																Check				03/26/2018				14516				CUMMINS CROSSPOINT				081-99520, 081-99641				-SPLIT-				-1,445.01				-35,354.33

																Check				03/26/2018				14517				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE				1035   304				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-123.00				-35,477.33

																Check				03/26/2018				14518				WIN-911 SOFTWARE				122XT108-2018530				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-495.00				-35,972.33

																Check				03/26/2018				14519				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				45797				-SPLIT-				-75.00				-36,047.33

																Check				03/26/2018				14520				CINTAS MEDICAL				10644626    8403564289				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-323.75				-36,371.08

																Check				03/26/2018				14521				LIKENS PRINTING COMPANY				33755				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-265.94				-36,637.02

																Check				03/26/2018				14522				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 12/20/17 - 3/2/18				-SPLIT-				-516.13				-37,153.15

																Check				03/26/2018				14523				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-69.00				-37,222.15

																Check				03/26/2018				14524				BROWN, LEROY				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSES				-SPLIT-				-310.50				-37,532.65

																Check				03/26/2018				14525				BEASLEY, WALTER D				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-120.63				-37,653.28

																Check				03/26/2018				14526				SAM ESTES PAINTING, INC				APPLICATION 1				339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB				-52,000.00				-89,653.28

																Check				03/26/2018				14527				SHIRLEY TROUTMAN				REFUND SERVICE CHARGE ACCT 14-3770-8				471.000 · MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REVENUE				-35.00				-89,688.28

																Check				03/26/2018				14528				EMBRY & WATTS, PLLC								-SPLIT-				-1,550.00				-91,238.28

																Check				03/26/2018				14529				DALE STEVENS				REFUND ACCT 17-715-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-64.11				-91,302.39

																Check				03/26/2018				14530				NATALIE COOK				REFUND ACCT 29-2068-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-30.94				-91,333.33

																Check				03/26/2018				14531				BENJAMIN M CASEY				REFUND ACCT 15-5110-16				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-45.62				-91,378.95

																Check				03/26/2018				14532				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,204.00				-99,582.95

																Check				03/26/2018				14533				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-2,084.00				-101,666.95

																Check				03/26/2018				14534				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,915.00				-137,581.95

																Check				03/26/2018				14535				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-7,320.00				-144,901.95

																Check				03/26/2018				14536				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 03005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-9,656.00				-154,557.95

																Check				03/26/2018				14537				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER METER DEPOSITS ACCT 6613113				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-7,220.00				-161,777.95

																Check				03/27/2018				14538				VOID								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G								-161,777.95

																Check				03/27/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-139.40				-161,917.35

																Check				03/28/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-70.28				-161,987.63

																Check				03/29/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.66				-162,009.29

																Transfer				03/29/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				140,000.00				-22,009.29

																Check				03/30/2018				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-25.00				-22,034.29

																Deposit				03/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				48,861.15				26,826.86

																Deposit				03/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				1,604.62				28,431.48

																General Journal				03/31/2018				JE 18 3- 1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-397.87				28,033.61

																Check				04/01/2018				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.40				27,937.21

																Liability Check				04/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								-SPLIT-				-7,857.70				20,079.51

																Check				04/02/2018				14539				JERRY JONES				REFUND ACCT 1-2710-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-62.34				20,017.17

																Check				04/02/2018				14540				JACOB TAYLOR				REFUND ACCT 2-1960-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-97.80				19,919.37

																Check				04/02/2018				14541				JAYLA F TROUTMAN				REFUND ACCT 3-2380-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-72.72				19,846.65

																Check				04/02/2018				14542				AMY MCKENZIE				REFUND ACCT 7-40-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-37.33				19,809.32

																Check				04/02/2018				14543				WILLIAM UPTON				REFUND ACCT 7-2517-10				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-9.87				19,799.45

																Check				04/02/2018				14544				JOHN OR REBECCA TROUT				REFUND ACCT 7-2664-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-32.85				19,766.60

																Check				04/02/2018				14545				RAYMOND D OR DONNA WALDEN				REFUND ACCT 13-896-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-96.24				19,670.36

																Check				04/02/2018				14546				BARRY OR ASHLEY MILLER				REFUND ACCT 13-896-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-50.54				19,619.82

																Check				04/02/2018				14547				SARAH TRICE				REFUND ACCT 13-1060-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-14.56				19,605.26

																Check				04/02/2018				14548				JACOB K STURGEON				REFUND ACCT 15-5110-17				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-36.80				19,568.46

																Check				04/02/2018				14549				PENNY CARDEN				REFUND ACCT 15-7040-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-11.09				19,557.37

																Check				04/02/2018				14550				BRENT OR CARISSA WORTHAM				REFUND ACCT 23-625-20				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-47.10				19,510.27

																Check				04/02/2018				14551				JANA KIPER				REFUND ACCT 23-4000-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-99.63				19,410.64

																Check				04/02/2018				14552				KENNETH L ALFORD				REFUND ACCT 29-442-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-91.63				19,319.01

																Check				04/02/2018				14553				BRADLEY BAKER				REFUND ACCT 29-1085-22				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-26.74				19,292.27

																Check				04/02/2018				14554				BRITTANY PAYNE				REFUND ACCT 40-126-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-73.12				19,219.15

																Check				04/02/2018				14555				RICKY DUKE				REFUND ACCT 40-564-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-60.63				19,158.52

																Check				04/02/2018				14556				JOHN LIEBEGOTT				REFUND ACCT 41-1030-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-76.08				19,082.44

																Check				04/02/2018				14557				ADAM & ASHLEIGH CHINN				REFUND ACCT 47-560-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-43.94				19,038.50

																Check				04/02/2018				14558				AMBER BALLARD				56-330-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-102.98				18,935.52

																Check				04/02/2018				14559				KYLE W BRATCHER				REFUND ACCT 56-1338-20				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-17.38				18,918.14

																Check				04/02/2018				14560				SUMMER MCSTOOTS				REFUND ACCT 82-1360-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-75.37				18,842.77

																Check				04/02/2018				14561				ADAM OR MARIAN CALLOWAY				REFUND ACCT 82-3840-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-54.52				18,788.25

																Check				04/02/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-50.78				18,737.47

																Check				04/02/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-37.83				18,699.64

																Check				04/03/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-3,082.27				15,617.37

																Check				04/03/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-50.40				15,566.97

																Check				04/03/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-55.95				15,511.02

																Check				04/03/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-60.20				15,450.82

																Check				04/03/2018				ED				KEMI				386947  238226				-SPLIT-				-2,461.05				12,989.77

																Check				04/04/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-358.12				12,631.65

																Check				04/04/2018				ED				AT&T								671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER				-174.13				12,457.52

																Transfer				04/04/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				40,000.00				52,457.52

																Check				04/05/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				3-0757-11434				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-175.00				52,282.52

																Check				04/05/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-620.04				51,662.48

																Check				04/05/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,059.96				44,602.52

																Check				04/06/2018				ED				MERCHANT BANKCARD BILLING								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,510.84				43,091.68

																Check				04/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-48.97				43,042.71

																Check				04/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-204.87				42,837.84

																Liability Check				04/09/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								-SPLIT-				-529.16				42,308.68

																Check				04/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-53.23				42,255.45

																Check				04/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-119.82				42,135.63

																Check				04/10/2018				ED				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-1,076.90				41,058.73

																Check				04/11/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-185.08				40,873.65

																Check				04/11/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,225.24				37,648.41

																Check				04/11/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-117.98				37,530.43

																Check				04/11/2018				ED				KU								-SPLIT-				-451.10				37,079.33

																Check				04/11/2018				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-2,882.82				34,196.51

																Check				04/12/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				34,194.64

																Check				04/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-109.92				34,084.72

																Check				04/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,844.11				32,240.61

																Check				04/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-53.47				32,187.14

																Check				04/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.53				32,153.61

																Check				04/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-143.11				32,010.50

																Check				04/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-70.64				31,939.86

																Check				04/14/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-105.60				31,834.26

																Check				04/16/2018				14562				THE TROPHY HOUSE OF OHIO CO LLC				15044, 15063				-SPLIT-				-218.00				31,616.26

																Check				04/16/2018				14563				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-197.63				31,418.63

																Check				04/16/2018				14564				FRED'S PROFESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE				61825				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-73.29				31,345.34

																Check				04/16/2018				14565				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				685988    1754-480653				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-48.70				31,296.64

																Check				04/16/2018				14566				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5875   S100047738.01				105.200 · METERS				-1,015.76				30,280.88

																Check				04/16/2018				14567				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5876   S100048661.1, S10048963.1				-SPLIT-				-11,835.40				18,445.48

																Check				04/16/2018				14568				BROWNS VALLEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT				22176				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT				-8,367.00				10,078.48

																Check				04/16/2018				14569				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				OH8239   1340618,1345224,1346530,354674,354675,354676,354862				-SPLIT-				-319.50				9,758.98

																Check				04/16/2018				14570				LAWTON INSURANCE				9441   338744, 338745				-SPLIT-				-299.00				9,459.98

																Check				04/16/2018				14571				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				25398340  58086659, 58848276				-SPLIT-				-213.36				9,246.62

																Check				04/16/2018				14572				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				K49854, K49818				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-120.00				9,126.62

																Check				04/16/2018				14573				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				361				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-30.00				9,096.62

																Check				04/16/2018				14574				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				PROJECT NO 2084				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-5,000.00				4,096.62

																Check				04/16/2018				14575				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-6,802.70				-2,706.08

																Check				04/16/2018				14576				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				45797				-SPLIT-				-75.00				-2,781.08

																Check				04/16/2018				14577				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				188042, 188275				-SPLIT-				-48.65				-2,829.73

																Check				04/16/2018				14578				BALL, BARRY K				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSES				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-311.65				-3,141.38

																Check				04/16/2018				14579				FORTILINE INC				3454678				-SPLIT-				-3,358.40				-6,499.78

																Check				04/16/2018				14580				PVF SUPPLY COMPANY INC				2903   260854				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-165.16				-6,664.94

																Check				04/16/2018				14581				MATTINGLY'S AUTOMOTIVE AND CAR SALES INC				22483				650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR				-1,963.00				-8,627.94

																Check				04/16/2018				14582				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				56011A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				-8,691.94

																Check				04/16/2018				14583				GREENSTONE SERVICES				615, 623				-SPLIT-				-431.25				-9,123.19

																Check				04/16/2018				14584				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				33018				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-50.00				-9,173.19

																Check				04/16/2018				14585				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				95689, 95719, 95723				-SPLIT-				-734.40				-9,907.59

																Check				04/16/2018				14586				LABTRONX, INC				13012, 13105				-SPLIT-				-2,824.00				-12,731.59

																Check				04/16/2018				14587				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				299634    3029008876				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-217.50				-12,949.09

																Check				04/16/2018				14588				CINTAS MEDICAL				10644626    8403598113				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-349.84				-13,298.93

																Check				04/16/2018				14589				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT DIST. INC				358550   100229, 100230				-SPLIT-				-81.50				-13,380.43

																Check				04/16/2018				14590				BEAVER DAM BUILDING SUPPLY				OHIOCO.WATER				-SPLIT-				-46.78				-13,427.21

																Check				04/16/2018				14591				UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE				PO BOX RENEWAL BOX # 207				642.800 · RENT OF EQUIP - A&G				-144.00				-13,571.21

																Check				04/16/2018				14592				SCHARDEIN MECHANICAL				164176				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-7,240.00				-20,811.21

																Check				04/16/2018				14593				EMBRY & WATTS, PLLC								632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-1,800.00				-22,611.21

																Check				04/16/2018				14594				STAN SIEWERT				REFUND ACCT 15-150-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-51.65				-22,662.86

																Check				04/16/2018				14595				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-30,807.86

																Check				04/16/2018				14596				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				-31,849.86

																Check				04/16/2018				14597				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				-67,790.86

																Check				04/16/2018				14598				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-71,450.86

																Check				04/16/2018				14599				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 03005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-9,906.00				-81,356.86

																Check				04/16/2018				14600				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-293.75				-81,650.61

																Check				04/16/2018				14601				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-173.00				-81,823.61

																Check				04/16/2018				14602				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSES				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-365.70				-82,189.31

																Check				04/17/2018				14162				KRYSTAL LEE OR RYAN SIMPSON				REFUND ACCT 23-1480-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-24.35				-82,213.66

																Transfer				04/17/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				115,000.00				32,786.34

																Check				04/18/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				32,783.21

																Check				04/18/2018				ED				AT&T MOBILITY								-SPLIT-				-503.80				32,279.41

																Check				04/18/2018				5237				MOORE AUTOMOTIVE STORES								341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT				-54,156.00				-21,876.59

																Check				04/19/2018				ED				AT&T								671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-515.39				-22,391.98

																Check				04/20/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES 2				3-0757-1001810				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-183.20				-22,575.18

																Check				04/24/2018				ED				WRECC								615.100 · PUR POWER S OF S EXP OPER				-4,638.14				-27,213.32

																Check				04/24/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-246.89				-27,460.21

																Check				04/24/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-159.51				-27,619.72

																Check				04/25/2018				ED				WRECC								615.300 · PUR POWER WT EXP OPER				-16,828.88				-44,448.60

																Transfer				04/25/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				30,000.00				-14,448.60

																Check				04/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.62				-14,493.22

																Check				04/30/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-150.90				-14,644.12

																Check				04/30/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-69.53				-14,713.65

																Deposit				04/30/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				48,944.45				34,230.80

																Deposit				04/30/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				1,619.96				35,850.76

																General Journal				04/30/2018				JE 18 4-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-345.32				35,505.44

																Check				04/30/2018				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-25.00				35,480.44

																Liability Check				05/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								-SPLIT-				-7,789.16				27,691.28

																Check				05/01/2018				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-2,106.68				25,584.60

																Check				05/01/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.73				25,562.87

																Check				05/02/2018				ED				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-883.52				24,679.35

																Check				05/02/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-6,596.76				18,082.59

																Check				05/02/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-55.95				18,026.64

																Check				05/03/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-52.22				17,974.42

																Check				05/03/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				17,943.52

																Check				05/03/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-581.07				17,362.45

																Check				05/03/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-39.80				17,322.65

																Check				05/03/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-55.90				17,266.75

																Transfer				05/03/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				30,000.00				47,266.75

																Check				05/03/2018				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				47,170.75

																Check				05/04/2018				ED				AT&T								671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER				-185.88				46,984.87

																Check				05/04/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-380.45				46,604.42

																Check				05/05/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				3-0757-11434				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-175.00				46,429.42

																Check				05/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-219.75				46,209.67

																Check				05/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.59				46,164.08

																Check				05/08/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,124.07				39,040.01

																Check				05/08/2018				ED				MERCHANT BANKCARD BILLING								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,478.33				37,561.68

																Check				05/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.80				37,503.88

																Check				05/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-126.02				37,377.86

																Check				05/10/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-136.74				37,241.12

																Check				05/10/2018				ED				KU								-SPLIT-				-423.28				36,817.84

																Check				05/10/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-228.12				36,589.72

																Check				05/10/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,017.63				33,572.09

																Check				05/11/2018				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-2,886.31				30,685.78

																Check				05/12/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				30,683.91

																Liability Check				05/14/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								-SPLIT-				-529.16				30,154.75

																Check				05/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,875.17				28,279.58

																Check				05/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-104.69				28,174.89

																Check				05/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-49.65				28,125.24

																Check				05/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-68.52				28,056.72

																Check				05/15/2018				14603				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				189425				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-41.00				28,015.72

																Check				05/15/2018				14604				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				OH8239   1355683,1357025,1357358				-SPLIT-				-222.25				27,793.47

																Check				05/15/2018				14605				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.				REGISTRATION FOR OPERATOR EXPO 5/22 & 23, 2018				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-200.00				27,593.47

																Check				05/15/2018				14606				BEAVER DAM BUILDING SUPPLY				OHIOCO.WATER 83053,84480,85004,85597				-SPLIT-				-175.66				27,417.81

																Check				05/15/2018				14607				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT DIST. INC				358550   102458, 102459				-SPLIT-				-71.64				27,346.17

																Check				05/15/2018				14608				FORTILINE INC				3454678				-SPLIT-				-4,433.01				22,913.16

																Check				05/15/2018				14609				CINTAS MEDICAL				10644626    8403634785				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-418.06				22,495.10

																Check				05/15/2018				14610				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE				3414   4251				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-920.00				21,575.10

																Check				05/15/2018				14611				THE TROPHY HOUSE OF OHIO CO LLC				15073				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-150.00				21,425.10

																Check				05/15/2018				14612				TRI-STATE FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT, INC				134307, 134308				-SPLIT-				-396.00				21,029.10

																Check				05/15/2018				14613				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - APRIL				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-6,637.90				14,391.20

																Check				05/15/2018				14614				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-430.25				13,960.95

																Check				05/15/2018				14615				LANG COMPANY				531379				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-25.00				13,935.95

																Check				05/15/2018				14616				BLUEGRASS MATERIALS COMPANY, LLC				9426152584				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-579.59				13,356.36

																Check				05/15/2018				14617				GREENSTONE SERVICES				644, 653				-SPLIT-				-356.25				13,000.11

																Check				05/15/2018				14618				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				12,730.11

																Check				05/15/2018				14619				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				636367  253-016071,253-016117,SER-180331				-SPLIT-				-119.23				12,610.88

																Check				05/15/2018				14620				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				4191802				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-1,439.42				11,171.46

																Check				05/15/2018				14621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-120.63				11,050.83

																Check				05/15/2018				14622				BEASLEY, WALTER D				REIMB FOR GETTING ELECTRIC SERVICE TO DIST LOT GATE				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-350.00				10,700.83

																Check				05/15/2018				14623				JENNINGS COMMUNICATION				7888				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER				-416.60				10,284.23

																Check				05/15/2018				14624				ASSUREDPARTNERS NL, LLC				OHIOCOU-13    179380				659.800 · INSURANCE - OTHER - A&G				-1,211.43				9,072.80

																Check				05/15/2018				14625				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				95990				660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G				-43.20				9,029.60

																Check				05/15/2018				14626				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,220.00				7,809.60

																Check				05/15/2018				14627				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5875   S100038614.3				105.200 · METERS				-20,400.00				-12,590.40

																Check				05/15/2018				14628				J HOLLAND ENTERPRISES				818472				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-88.15				-12,678.55

																Check				05/15/2018				14629				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00183				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-199.84				-12,878.39

																Check				05/15/2018				14630				AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION				00335520   7001538160				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-2,009.00				-14,887.39

																Check				05/15/2018				14631				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				41418				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-391.00				-15,278.39

																Check				05/15/2018				14632				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				56783A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				-15,342.39

																Check				05/15/2018				14633				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-115.77				-15,458.16

																Check				05/15/2018				14634				EMBRY & WATTS, PLLC								632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-1,800.00				-17,258.16

																Check				05/15/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-105.60				-17,363.76

																Check				05/15/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-32.93				-17,396.69

																Check				05/15/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-173.65				-17,570.34

																Transfer				05/16/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				45,000.00				27,429.66

																Check				05/18/2018				ED				AT&T MOBILITY								-SPLIT-				-510.49				26,919.17

																Check				05/18/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				26,916.04

																Check				05/19/2018				ED				AT&T								671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-549.50				26,366.54

																Check				05/20/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES 2				3-0757-1001810				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-1,190.17				25,176.37

																Check				05/23/2018				14635				M & B AUTO PARTS				7060				-SPLIT-				-181.85				24,994.52

																Check				05/23/2018				5253				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				009				105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ				-800.00				24,194.52

																Check				05/23/2018				14636				FLECIA COX OR CLIFTON WILSON				REFUND ACCT 56-2140-23				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-74.10				24,120.42

																Check				05/23/2018				14637				CRYSTAL CATES				REFUND ACCT 56-1090-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-8.05				24,112.37

																Check				05/23/2018				14638				SANJIT PANDHER				REFUND ACCT 47-1080-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-52.29				24,060.08

																Check				05/23/2018				14639				DAVID OR SALLY BELHASEN				REFUND ACCT 47-590-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-26.43				24,033.65

																Check				05/23/2018				14640				THERESA F JAPCZYK				REFUND ACCT 46-2510-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-3.06				24,030.59

																Check				05/23/2018				14641				RICHIE SAMPSON				REFUND ACCT 46-1850-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-82.99				23,947.60

																Check				05/23/2018				14642				ETHAN EADENS				REFUND ACCT 40-1320-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-70.25				23,877.35

																Check				05/23/2018				14643				MISTY OR JARED CAMP				REFUND ACCT 40-190-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-116.03				23,761.32

																Check				05/23/2018				14644				AMBER TICHENOR				REFUND ACCT 24-1725-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-76.02				23,685.30

																Check				05/23/2018				14645				MAUDE GUZE				REFUND ACCT 18-2360-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-47.96				23,637.34

																Check				05/23/2018				14646				BRIAN HOHIMER				REFUND ACCT 17-70-12				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-1.65				23,635.69

																Check				05/23/2018				14647				BARRY BEELER				REFUND ACCT 13-5160-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-59.90				23,575.79

																Check				05/23/2018				14648				JOHNNY HORTON				REFUND ACCT 2-1874-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-69.95				23,505.84

																Check				05/23/2018				14649				CHARLETTE HAYES				REFUND ACCT 2-1819-13				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-83.89				23,421.95

																Check				05/23/2018				14650				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				15,276.95

																Check				05/23/2018				14651				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				14,234.95

																Check				05/23/2018				14652				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				-21,706.05

																Check				05/23/2018				14653				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-25,366.05

																Check				05/23/2018				14654				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 03005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-9,906.00				-35,272.05

																Check				05/23/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-114.05				-35,386.10

																Check				05/23/2018				ED				WRECC								615.100 · PUR POWER S OF S EXP OPER				-6,641.11				-42,027.21

																Check				05/24/2018				ED				WRECC								615.300 · PUR POWER WT EXP OPER				-16,130.48				-58,157.69

																Check				05/25/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.33				-58,201.02

																Check				05/29/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-102.69				-58,303.71

																Check				05/29/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-147.52				-58,451.23

																Check				05/29/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-70.31				-58,521.54

																Check				05/30/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.93				-58,543.47

																Check				05/31/2018				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-35.00				-58,578.47

																Deposit				05/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				44,777.77				-13,800.70

																Deposit				05/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				594.26				-13,206.44

																General Journal				05/31/2018				JE 18 5-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-727.97				-13,934.41

																Check				06/01/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-50.16				-13,984.57

																Check				06/01/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				-14,015.47

																Liability Check				06/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								-SPLIT-				-7,720.62				-21,736.09

																Check				06/01/2018				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				-21,832.09

																Check				06/01/2018				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,053.34				-22,885.43

																Check				06/02/2018				ED				AT&T								671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER				-193.92				-23,079.35

																Check				06/02/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-381.89				-23,461.24

																Check				06/02/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-11,276.98				-34,738.22

																Check				06/04/2018				5238				UNIVERSAL FORKLIFT SERVICE				VOID:				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT								-34,738.22

																Check				06/04/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-55.60				-34,793.82

																Check				06/04/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-55.95				-34,849.77

																Check				06/05/2018				5391				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				REGISTRATION FOR COLTON PORTER				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-50.00				-34,899.77

																Check				06/05/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-46.20				-34,945.97

																Check				06/05/2018				5389				HUGH CLARK				INV 20				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-135.00				-35,080.97

																Check				06/06/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-587.38				-35,668.35

																Check				06/06/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-6,536.91				-42,205.26

																Check				06/06/2018				5390				TPD TRAILER SALES LLC				8190				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT				-2,245.00				-44,450.26

																Transfer				06/06/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				65,000.00				20,549.74

																Check				06/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.72				20,505.02

																Check				06/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-106.40				20,398.62

																Check				06/07/2018				ED				MERCHANT BANKCARD BILLING								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,357.38				19,041.24

																Check				06/08/2018				ED				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-1,096.90				17,944.34

																Check				06/08/2018				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,388.16				14,556.18

																Check				06/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.66				14,498.52

																Check				06/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-122.93				14,375.59

																Liability Check				06/11/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								-SPLIT-				-529.16				13,846.43

																Check				06/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-211.30				13,635.13

																Check				06/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,639.90				9,995.23

																Check				06/12/2018				ED				KU								-SPLIT-				-408.96				9,586.27

																Check				06/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-131.10				9,455.17

																Check				06/12/2018				14655				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				190712,190904,190243,190274,190456				-SPLIT-				-79.84				9,375.33

																Check				06/12/2018				14656				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				685988				-SPLIT-				-886.48				8,488.85

																Check				06/12/2018				14657				FORTILINE INC				3454678				-SPLIT-				-15,307.53				-6,818.68

																Check				06/12/2018				14658				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				259828,259747				-SPLIT-				-16.20				-6,834.88

																Check				06/12/2018				14659				BEAVER DAM BUILDING SUPPLY				OHIOCO.WATER 85700, 88209				-SPLIT-				-42.29				-6,877.17

																Check				06/12/2018				14660				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				57749, 58164,58348				-SPLIT-				-906.90				-7,784.07

																Check				06/12/2018				14661				M & B AUTO PARTS				7060				-SPLIT-				-667.45				-8,451.52

																Check				06/12/2018				14662				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT DIST. INC				358550   103895, 103896				-SPLIT-				-128.19				-8,579.71

																Check				06/12/2018				14663				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				96239, 96285				-SPLIT-				-86.40				-8,666.11

																Check				06/12/2018				14664				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5875   S100044171.1,S100053244.1,S100053765.1				-SPLIT-				-11,005.76				-19,671.87

																Check				06/12/2018				14665				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5876  S100050351.1,S100052890.2				-SPLIT-				-1,874.00				-21,545.87

																Check				06/12/2018				14666				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				13180  S100043616.1,S..34448.3,S..34449.2,S..34449.3				-SPLIT-				-24,620.84				-46,166.71

																Check				06/12/2018				14667				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				100110				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-260.25				-46,426.96

																Check				06/12/2018				14668				GARY ALLEN'S BODY SHOP								636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-722.35				-47,149.31

																Check				06/12/2018				14669				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				OH8239   1357285,1358585,1359618				-SPLIT-				-125.00				-47,274.31

																Check				06/12/2018				14670				LEO FERRELL				257861				-SPLIT-				-870.00				-48,144.31

																Check				06/12/2018				14671				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				52818				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-100.00				-48,244.31

																Check				06/12/2018				14672				KENTUCKY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE				96239    70659				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-245.95				-48,490.26

																Check				06/12/2018				14673				CINTAS MEDICAL				10644626    8403672038				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-455.68				-48,945.94

																Check				06/12/2018				14674				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				66182				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-40.73				-48,986.67

																Check				06/12/2018				14675				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-115.05				-49,101.72

																Check				06/12/2018				14676				USA BLUEBOOK				862220   571010, 573520				-SPLIT-				-414.66				-49,516.38

																Check				06/12/2018				14677				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-58.00				-49,574.38

																Check				06/12/2018				14678				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSES				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-11.00				-49,585.38

																Check				06/12/2018				14679				BROWN, LEROY				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-11.00				-49,596.38

																Check				06/12/2018				14680				PORTER, COLTON T				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSES				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-11.00				-49,607.38

																Check				06/12/2018				14681				BEAVER DAM VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT				ANNUAL DUES 7/1/18 - 6/30/19				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-30.00				-49,637.38

																Check				06/12/2018				14682				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				-SPLIT-				-810.00				-50,447.38

																Check				06/12/2018				14683				BEASLEY, WALTER D				REIMB CELL PHONE USE JUNE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-120.63				-50,568.01

																Check				06/12/2018				14684				LABTRONX, INC				13408				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-1,565.64				-52,133.65

																Check				06/12/2018				14685				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				E5953   EA801365				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-815.00				-52,948.65

																Check				06/12/2018				14686				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				25398340				-SPLIT-				-107.47				-53,056.12

																Check				06/12/2018				14687				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				933837  22893664				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-579.59				-53,635.71

																Check				06/12/2018				14688				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,220.00				-54,855.71

																Check				06/12/2018				14689				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				O050   309023,309207,309127,309128				-SPLIT-				-16,560.63				-71,416.34

																Check				06/12/2018				14690				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				57486A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				-71,480.34

																Check				06/12/2018				14691				LANG COMPANY				531379				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-25.00				-71,505.34

																Check				06/12/2018				14692				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				362				-SPLIT-				-130.00				-71,635.34

																Check				06/12/2018				14693				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-115.77				-71,751.11

																Check				06/12/2018				14694				EMBRY & WATTS, PLLC								632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-1,800.00				-73,551.11

																Check				06/12/2018				14695				FISHER SCIENTIFIC				066301-001      6969374				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-131.95				-73,683.06

																Check				06/12/2018				14696				US POSTAL SERVICE				POSTAGE				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-245.00				-73,928.06

																Check				06/12/2018				14697				FRED'S PROFESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE				62297				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-329.95				-74,258.01

																Check				06/12/2018				14698				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				45797				-SPLIT-				-75.00				-74,333.01

																Check				06/12/2018				14699				GREENSTONE SERVICES				694, 699				-SPLIT-				-1,182.48				-75,515.49

																Transfer				06/12/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				85,000.00				9,484.51

																Check				06/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-50.32				9,434.19

																Check				06/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,010.86				7,423.33

																Check				06/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.28				7,390.05

																Check				06/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-52.75				7,337.30

																Check				06/13/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-177.00				7,160.30

																Check				06/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.60				7,126.70

																Check				06/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-63.74				7,062.96

																Check				06/14/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				7,061.09

																Check				06/14/2018				14700				JACOB OR OLIVIA BURDEN				REFUND ACCT 80-2040-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-106.63				6,954.46

																Check				06/14/2018				14701				LEONA OR JOHN SZITASY				REFUND ACCT 47-140-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-85.96				6,868.50

																Check				06/14/2018				14702				TONY OR SANDRA VANCE				REFUND ACCT 46-2070-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-65.35				6,803.15

																Check				06/14/2018				14703				VANDERBILT MORTGAGE & FINANCE				REFUND ACCT 41-100-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.98				6,734.17

																Check				06/14/2018				14704				PAMELA CALLOWAY				REFUND ACCT 40-373-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-46.53				6,687.64

																Check				06/14/2018				14705				WILLIAM C & DENISE R LINDSEY				REFUND ACCT 24-2525-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-58.20				6,629.44

																Check				06/14/2018				14706				GWENDOLYN F CROWE				REFUND ACCT 18-1080-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-73.90				6,555.54

																Check				06/14/2018				14707				ESTATE OF LEE R MCEWEN JR.				REFUND ACCT 12-2520-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-35.89				6,519.65

																Check				06/14/2018				14708				GARY L HENRY				REFUND ACCT 7-2519-20				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-45.46				6,474.19

																Check				06/14/2018				14709				LINDA ROBERTS				REFUND ACCT 7-2517-11				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-69.24				6,404.95

																Check				06/14/2018				14710				BEN OR CHARLOTTE MAUZY				REFUND ACCT 7-2512-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-28.29				6,376.66

																Check				06/14/2018				14711				JACK PICHE				REFUND ACCT 7-2487-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-74.62				6,302.04

																Check				06/14/2018				14712				DAVID SANDS				REFUND ACCT 7-2365-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-72.06				6,229.98

																Check				06/14/2018				14713				KRISTIN HAGAN				REFUND ACCT 7-240-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-45.80				6,184.18

																Check				06/14/2018				14714				JENNIFER DAVIS				REFUND ACCT 7-160-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-10.27				6,173.91

																Check				06/14/2018				14715				JORDAN JAMES				REFUND ACCT 3-1260-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-72.07				6,101.84

																Check				06/14/2018				14716				KIM BRATCHER				REFUND ACCT 2-2320-12				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-52.69				6,049.15

																Check				06/14/2018				14717				ASHLEY NEIGHBORS				REFUND ACCT 1-3410-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-8.08				6,041.07

																Check				06/14/2018				14718				MARK D DURDEN				REFUND ACCT 40-525-10				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-71.14				5,969.93

																Check				06/14/2018				14719				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-2,175.07

																Check				06/14/2018				14720				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				-3,217.07

																Check				06/14/2018				14721				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				-39,158.07

																Check				06/14/2018				14722				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-42,818.07

																Check				06/14/2018				14723				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 03005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-9,906.00				-52,724.07

																Check				06/14/2018				14724				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				VOID: TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226								-52,724.07

																Check				06/14/2018				14725				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER METER DEPOSITS ACCT 6613113				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-2,790.00				-55,514.07

																Check				06/15/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-114.60				-55,628.67

																Check				06/15/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-107.00				-55,735.67

																Check				06/18/2018				ED				AT&T MOBILITY								-SPLIT-				-510.49				-56,246.16

																Check				06/19/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				-56,249.29

																Check				06/20/2018				ED				AT&T								671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-549.83				-56,799.12

																Transfer				06/20/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				50,000.00				-6,799.12

																Transfer				06/20/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1.00				-6,798.12

																Check				06/20/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES 2				3-0757-1001810				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER				-185.42				-6,983.54

																Check				06/21/2018				5254				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - MAY				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-7,540.00				-14,523.54

																Check				06/22/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-56.30				-14,579.84

																Check				06/22/2018				ED				WRECC								615.100 · PUR POWER S OF S EXP OPER				-7,170.18				-21,750.02

																Check				06/25/2018				ED				WRECC								615.300 · PUR POWER WT EXP OPER				-14,445.15				-36,195.17

																Check				06/26/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-45.84				-36,241.01

																Check				06/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.91				-36,284.92

																Transfer				06/26/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				30,000.00				-6,284.92

																Check				06/27/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-55.81				-6,340.73

																Check				06/28/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-79.00				-6,419.73

																Check				06/29/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.87				-6,441.60

																Deposit				06/29/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				51,656.24				45,214.64

																Deposit				06/29/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				1,823.32				47,037.96

																General Journal				06/29/2018				JE 18 6-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-621.09				46,416.87

																Check				06/29/2018				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-40.00				46,376.87

																Check				07/02/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-2,802.51				43,574.36

																Check				07/02/2018				5392				LAWTON INSURANCE				9441   353982, 353914, 353912				-SPLIT-				-12,344.00				31,230.36

																Check				07/03/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				31,199.46

																Check				07/03/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-52.21				31,147.25

																Liability Check				07/03/2018				ED				HUMANA								-SPLIT-				-7,754.89				23,392.36

																Check				07/03/2018				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,053.34				22,339.02

																Check				07/03/2018				ED				KEMI				386947  2308226				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-3,644.69				18,694.33

																Check				07/03/2018				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				18,598.33

																Check				07/03/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-39.00				18,559.33

																Check				07/03/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-47.50				18,511.83

																Check				07/03/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-55.95				18,455.88

																Check				07/03/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-64.50				18,391.38

																Check				07/05/2018				ED				AT&T								671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER				-194.09				18,197.29

																Check				07/05/2018				ED				AT&T								615.800 · PUR POWER A&G EXP				-384.67				17,812.62

																Check				07/05/2018				14726				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				96734, 96735				-SPLIT-				-86.40				17,726.22

																Check				07/05/2018				14727				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-322.23				17,403.99

																Check				07/05/2018				14728				BEASLEY, WALTER D				REIMB CELL PHONE USE JULY				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-120.63				17,283.36

																Check				07/05/2018				14729				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-116.46				17,166.90

																Check				07/05/2018				14730				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				933837  23416771				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-670.25				16,496.65

																Check				07/05/2018				14731				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				259934				105.210 · METER RELATED				-193.94				16,302.71

																Check				07/05/2018				14732				BLUEGRASS				169948				-SPLIT-				-242.36				16,060.35

																Check				07/05/2018				14733				LABTRONX, INC				13699				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-2,219.00				13,841.35

																Check				07/05/2018				14734				HTI, INC				06261801, 06271806				-SPLIT-				-1,445.50				12,395.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14735				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5876   S10055838.1, S100056932.2				-SPLIT-				-1,020.00				11,375.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14736				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				11,105.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14737				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				REGISTRATION FOR VICKI SHIELDS & CARLIN GREGORY				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-150.00				10,955.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14738				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSN, INC.				REGESTRATION				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-1,400.00				9,555.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14739				DEWEESE, CINDY				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-184.00				9,371.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14740				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE JUNE - AUGUST				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-495.00				8,876.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14741				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				H86170, K63085, K63162				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-108.00				8,768.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14742				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				6,938.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14743				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				OH8239   1359802, 13607.83				-SPLIT-				-90.00				6,848.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14744				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				363				-SPLIT-				-70.00				6,778.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14745				WK TRUCK & AUTO SALES, INC				052218				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-39.00				6,739.85

																Check				07/05/2018				14746				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE & TREE SERVICE				22				320.300 · WATER TREATMENT PLANT				-11,980.00				-5,240.15

																Check				07/05/2018				14747				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				25398340				-SPLIT-				-108.83				-5,348.98

																Check				07/05/2018				14748				USA BLUEBOOK				862220    598753				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-94.56				-5,443.54

																Check				07/05/2018				14749				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				58206A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				-5,507.54

																Check				07/05/2018				14750				LAWTON INSURANCE				9441   353372, 353373				-SPLIT-				-539.00				-6,046.54

																Check				07/05/2018				14751				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				6131801, 6231801				-SPLIT-				-1,234.50				-7,281.04

																Check				07/05/2018				14752				GREENSTONE SERVICES				700, 705				-SPLIT-				-187.50				-7,468.54

																Check				07/05/2018				14753				LANG COMPANY				531379				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-35.65				-7,504.19

																Check				07/05/2018				14754				CINTAS MEDICAL				10644626    8403708784				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-341.55				-7,845.74

																Check				07/05/2018				14755				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE				3414   4316				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-855.00				-8,700.74

																Check				07/05/2018				14756				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				E5953   EA8F00507				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-1,050.00				-9,750.74

																Check				07/05/2018				14757				LEO FERRELL				257863, 257864				-SPLIT-				-800.00				-10,550.74

																Check				07/05/2018				14758				LIKENS & SONS PLUMBING SUPPLY				62713				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-7.92				-10,558.66

																Check				07/05/2018				14759				VERMEER				NEW VEMEER MCLUGHLINN ECO VSK100G SKID MOUNT VAC SYSTEM				339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB				-19,235.00				-29,793.66

																Check				07/05/2018				14760				EMBRY & WATTS, PLLC								632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-1,800.00				-31,593.66

																Check				07/05/2018				14761				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 3/1/18 - 6/27/18				-SPLIT-				-588.52				-32,182.18

																Check				07/05/2018				14762				DANNY MCINTYRE				REFUND ACCT 13-1740-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-46.48				-32,228.66

																Check				07/05/2018				14763				JESSICA OR THOMAS WOOD				REFUND ACCT 81-2400-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-10.28				-32,238.94

																Check				07/05/2018				14764				ALEX BOSWELL				REFUND ACCT 80-4490-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-97.77				-32,336.71

																Check				07/05/2018				14765				GILBERT JONES				REFUND ACCT 56-2580-10				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-19.66				-32,356.37

																Check				07/05/2018				14766				BRITTINI HIMES OR TYLER FARRIS				REFUND ACCT 47-1520-11				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-69.59				-32,425.96

																Check				07/05/2018				14767				LISA BRANHAM				REFUND ACCT 46-400-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-45.70				-32,471.66

																Check				07/05/2018				14768				RYA ANNALEESE CLARK				REFUND ACCT 40-20-17				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-41.90				-32,513.56

																Check				07/05/2018				14769				KAYLA OR DANIEL MAIDEN				REFUND ACCT 29-460-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-90.41				-32,603.97

																Check				07/05/2018				14770				SALINA SUTTON				REFUND ACCT 24-2055-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-18.38				-32,622.35

																Check				07/05/2018				14771				MARK & MAXINE THOMPSON				REFUND ACCT 23-3160-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-30.69				-32,653.04

																Check				07/05/2018				14772				CATHY OR JEFF CASE				REFUND ACCT 18-3203-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-40.09				-32,693.13

																Check				07/05/2018				14773				CHARLES R LINDSEY				REFUND ACCT 2-213-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-48.14				-32,741.27

																Check				07/05/2018				14774				CHARLOTTE RAYMER				REFUND ACCT 1-2670-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-65.03				-32,806.30

																Check				07/05/2018				14775				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-40,951.30

																Check				07/05/2018				14776				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				-41,993.30

																Check				07/05/2018				14777				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				-77,934.30

																Check				07/05/2018				14778				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-81,594.30

																Check				07/05/2018				14779				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 03005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-9,906.00				-91,500.30

																Check				07/05/2018				14780				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-13,497.98				-104,998.28

																Check				07/05/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-50.40				-105,048.68

																Check				07/06/2018				5393				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - MAY				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-7,346.40				-112,395.08

																Transfer				07/06/2018												Funds Transfer Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				10,000.00				-102,395.08

																Check				07/06/2018				ED				MERCHANT BANKCARD BILLING								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,596.13				-103,991.21

																Check				07/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.53				-104,035.74

																Check				07/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-53.35				-104,089.09

																Check				07/09/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-621.86				-104,710.95

																Check				07/09/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,169.22				-111,880.17

																Transfer				07/09/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				50,000.00				-61,880.17

																Liability Check				07/09/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								-SPLIT-				-499.24				-62,379.41

																Check				07/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-58.09				-62,437.50

																Check				07/10/2018				ED				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-1,177.46				-63,614.96

																Check				07/10/2018				5394				ALL AROUND FENCING				NEW GATE AT DISTRIBUTION LOT				304.400 · STRUCTURES & IMPROV TRANS & DIS				-8,350.00				-71,964.96

																Check				07/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-133.78				-72,098.74

																Transfer				07/11/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				70,000.00				-2,098.74

																Check				07/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-263.24				-2,361.98

																Check				07/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,076.67				-6,438.65

																Check				07/12/2018				ED				KU								-SPLIT-				-600.27				-7,038.92

																Check				07/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-131.09				-7,170.01

																Check				07/12/2018				5261				PRECISION PAINTING & REMODELING				3716				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-14,874.57				-22,044.58

																Check				07/12/2018				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,452.61				-25,497.19

																Check				07/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.04				-25,531.23

																Check				07/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-52.37				-25,583.60

																Check				07/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-69.77				-25,653.37

																Check				07/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,194.38				-27,847.75

																Check				07/13/2018				ED				AT&T								615.800 · PUR POWER A&G EXP				-1.87				-27,849.62

																Check				07/15/2018				ED				AT&T								615.800 · PUR POWER A&G EXP				-110.60				-27,960.22

																Check				07/16/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.62				-27,993.84

																Check				07/16/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-69.46				-28,063.30

																Transfer				07/17/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				40,000.00				11,936.70

																Check				07/18/2018				ED				AT&T								615.800 · PUR POWER A&G EXP				-3.13				11,933.57

																Check				07/18/2018				ED				AT&T MOBILITY								-SPLIT-				-520.07				11,413.50

																Check				07/20/2018				ED				AT&T								671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-549.83				10,863.67

																Check				07/20/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES 2				3-0757-1001810				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER				-185.95				10,677.72

																Check				07/23/2018				14781				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				13180   S10051651.1				320.300 · WATER TREATMENT PLANT				-5,253.84				5,423.88

																Check				07/23/2018				14782				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5876   S100058953.1				618.300 · CHEMICAL WT EXP -OPER				-1,735.90				3,687.98

																Check				07/23/2018				14783				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				58944A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				3,623.98

																Check				07/23/2018				14784				LANG COMPANY				549683				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-27.00				3,596.98

																Check				07/23/2018				14785				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				883237				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-420.75				3,176.23

																Check				07/23/2018				14786				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				66855,				-SPLIT-				-6,715.45				-3,539.22

																Check				07/23/2018				14787				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				-3,809.22

																Check				07/23/2018				14788				FISHER SCIENTIFIC				066301      1810711				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-222.32				-4,031.54

																Check				07/23/2018				14789				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				45797				-SPLIT-				-75.00				-4,106.54

																Check				07/23/2018				14790				LABTRONX, INC				13724, 13750				-SPLIT-				-1,179.03				-5,285.57

																Check				07/23/2018				14791				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				OH8239   1361181, 1362243, 1362244				-SPLIT-				-169.50				-5,455.07

																Check				07/23/2018				14792				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				368				-SPLIT-				-55.00				-5,510.07

																Check				07/23/2018				14793				MOORE AUTOMOTIVE STORES				FOCS174032				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-199.05				-5,709.12

																Check				07/23/2018				14794				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				APPLICATION FOR NOTARY APPOINTMENT				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-10.00				-5,719.12

																Check				07/23/2018				14795				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				25398340				-SPLIT-				-108.53				-5,827.65

																Check				07/23/2018				14796				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				636367  253-017997, 253-019127, 253-019177				-SPLIT-				-128.58				-5,956.23

																Check				07/23/2018				14797				FORTILINE INC				216592				-SPLIT-				-4,552.15				-10,508.38

																Check				07/23/2018				14798				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				933837   23436964				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-333.25				-10,841.63

																Check				07/23/2018				14799				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				100110				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-67.61				-10,909.24

																Check				07/23/2018				14800				USA BLUEBOOK				862220    611298				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-179.39				-11,088.63

																Check				07/23/2018				14801				BEAVER DAM BUILDING SUPPLY				OHIOCO.WATER   91185, 92200				-SPLIT-				-110.60				-11,199.23

																Check				07/23/2018				14802				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				195453				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-36.44				-11,235.67

																Check				07/23/2018				14803				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				58348, 58470				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-23.98				-11,259.65

																Check				07/23/2018				14804				M & B AUTO PARTS				7060				-SPLIT-				-48.37				-11,308.02

																Check				07/23/2018				14805				WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY				SVIV0530009				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-11,056.09				-22,364.11

																Check				07/23/2018				14806				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT DIST. INC				358550   105298, 105299				-SPLIT-				-128.73				-22,492.84

																Check				07/23/2018				14807				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				-24,322.84

																Check				07/23/2018				14808				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403 FORM 720 2ND QUARTER				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-38.24				-24,361.08

																Check				07/23/2018				14809				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				CASE NUMBER  000057500033				408.100 · UTILITY REG ASSESSMENT FEE				-7,552.38				-31,913.46

																Check				07/23/2018				14810				AT&T				BLST-69-201806-54-0082-ARW				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-1,875.71				-33,789.17

																Check				07/23/2018				14811				GREENSTONE SERVICES				721, 725, 727, 732				-SPLIT-				-375.00				-34,164.17

																Check				07/23/2018				14812				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER METER DEPOSITS ACCT 6613113				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-1,350.00				-35,514.17

																Check				07/24/2018				ED				WRECC								615.100 · PUR POWER S OF S EXP OPER				-5,496.99				-41,011.16

																Check				07/24/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-56.32				-41,067.48

																Transfer				07/24/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				36,191.89				-4,875.59

																Check				07/25/2018				ED				WRECC								615.300 · PUR POWER WT EXP OPER				-14,304.03				-19,179.62

																Check				07/25/2018				5395				UNIVERSAL FORKLIFT SERVICE								636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-60.00				-19,239.62

																Check				07/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.30				-19,282.92

																Check				07/27/2018				5375				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				301				105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ				-4,560.00				-23,842.92

																Check				07/27/2018				5376				BLUEGRASS				167419,168293,168878,168877,168983,168982				-SPLIT-				-10,192.17				-34,035.09

																Check				07/30/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-85.09				-34,120.18

																Check				07/30/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-54.35				-34,174.53

																Check				07/30/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-45.84				-34,220.37

																Check				07/30/2018				5239				ALLEN ASPHALT SEALING & STRIPING								636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-6,500.00				-40,720.37

																Check				07/31/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-4,546.26				-45,266.63

																General Journal				07/31/2018				JE 18 7-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-826.81				-46,093.44

																Deposit				07/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				55,249.13				9,155.69

																Deposit				07/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				1,950.42				11,106.11

																Check				07/31/2018				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-40.00				11,066.11

																Check				08/01/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.87				11,044.24

																Check				08/02/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-54.06				10,990.18

																Check				08/02/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				10,959.28

																Check				08/03/2018				ED				AT&T								671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER				-194.94				10,764.34

																Check				08/03/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-420.24				10,344.10

																Transfer				08/03/2018												Funds Transfer Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				25,000.00				35,344.10

																Check				08/03/2018				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-7,754.89				27,589.21

																Check				08/03/2018				ED				ZANE BENEFITS, INC								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				27,493.21

																Check				08/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-50.56				27,442.65

																Check				08/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.94				27,398.71

																Check				08/07/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-728.86				26,669.85

																Check				08/07/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-8,790.90				17,878.95

																Transfer				08/07/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				70,000.00				87,878.95

																Check				08/07/2018				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,053.34				86,825.61

																Check				08/09/2018				5377				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - MAY				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-8,345.50				78,480.11

																Check				08/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-121.38				78,358.73

																Check				08/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.32				78,301.41

																Check				08/10/2018				5378				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				082				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-5,205.00				73,096.41

																Check				08/11/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				73,094.54

																Check				08/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,800.09				69,294.45

																Check				08/13/2018				ED				KU								-SPLIT-				-787.94				68,506.51

																Check				08/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-326.57				68,179.94

																Check				08/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-117.82				68,062.12

																Check				08/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-32.74				68,029.38

																Check				08/13/2018				14813				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-116.33				67,913.05

																Check				08/13/2018				14814				CINTAS MEDICAL				10644626    8403745990				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-416.60				67,496.45

																Check				08/13/2018				14815				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				OH8239   1363264				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-15.00				67,481.45

																Check				08/13/2018				14816				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				933837   23552763, 23651959, 23651958,  23682262				-SPLIT-				-3,065.44				64,416.01

																Check				08/13/2018				14817				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5876   S100058954.1, S100060272.1				-SPLIT-				-11,770.80				52,645.21

																Check				08/13/2018				14818				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5875   S100059808.1, S100059801.1				-SPLIT-				-3,842.67				48,802.54

																Check				08/13/2018				14819				BEASLEY, WALTER D				REIMB CELL PHONE USE AUG & SEPT				-SPLIT-				-241.26				48,561.28

																Check				08/13/2018				14820				GREENSTONE SERVICES				755, 761, 764				-SPLIT-				-1,709.99				46,851.29

																Check				08/13/2018				14821				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				45,021.29

																Check				08/13/2018				14822				ADAMS WELDING SERVICE				1274				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-480.25				44,541.04

																Check				08/13/2018				14823				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				100110				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-22.41				44,518.63

																Check				08/13/2018				14824				CUMMINS CROSSPOINT				081-6629				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-520.20				43,998.43

																Check				08/13/2018				14825				FORTILINE INC				216592				-SPLIT-				-19,838.87				24,159.56

																Check				08/13/2018				14826				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				636367  253-020757, 253-020764, 253-020767				-SPLIT-				-67.71				24,091.85

																Check				08/13/2018				14827				SOUTHERN ELECTRIC MOTOR SALES & SERVICE				39950				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-1,860.00				22,231.85

																Check				08/13/2018				14828				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				260089, 260206, 260224				-SPLIT-				-55.17				22,176.68

																Check				08/13/2018				14829				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT DIST. INC				358550   106749, 106750				-SPLIT-				-165.45				22,011.23

																Check				08/13/2018				14830				M & B AUTO PARTS				7060				-SPLIT-				-575.21				21,436.02

																Check				08/13/2018				14831				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				58635				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-204.98				21,231.04

																Check				08/13/2018				14832				HTI, INC				08011802				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-1,155.80				20,075.24

																Check				08/13/2018				14833				FRED'S PROFESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE				62767				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-210.85				19,864.39

																Check				08/13/2018				14834				BEAVER DAM BUILDING SUPPLY				OHIOCO.WATER   92441,92610,92695,93441,93537,93539,93906				-SPLIT-				-353.03				19,511.36

																Check				08/13/2018				14835				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				13233, 13277				-SPLIT-				-204.00				19,307.36

																Check				08/13/2018				14836				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				195562,194746,194277				-SPLIT-				-86.69				19,220.67

																Check				08/13/2018				14837				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-205.28				19,015.39

																Check				08/13/2018				14838				BROWN, MICHAEL R				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-138.00				18,877.39

																Check				08/13/2018				14839				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				685988				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-68.98				18,808.41

																Check				08/13/2018				14840				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				18,538.41

																Check				08/13/2018				14841				TICHENOR TOWING & RECOVERY				TOWING TRUCK TO MOORE FORD				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-125.00				18,413.41

																Check				08/13/2018				14842				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE				3414   4316				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-570.00				17,843.41

																Check				08/13/2018				14843				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-469.37				17,374.04

																Check				08/13/2018				14844				ADVANCED ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC				22359				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-99.00				17,275.04

																Check				08/13/2018				14845				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				O050   311223, 311224				-SPLIT-				-810.40				16,464.64

																Check				08/13/2018				14846				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				66941				620.700 · MATLS & SUP CUSTOMER ACCTS EXP				-1,170.00				15,294.64

																Check				08/13/2018				14847				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00207				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-1,537.20				13,757.44

																Check				08/13/2018				14848				SHARP LAWN CARE				DIRT WORK & SEEDING FROM LINE INSTALLATION				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-800.00				12,957.44

																Check				08/13/2018				14849				EMBRY & WATTS, PLLC								632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-1,800.00				11,157.44

																Check				08/13/2018				ED				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-948.00				10,209.44

																Check				08/13/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-499.24				9,710.20

																Check				08/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,057.23				7,652.97

																Check				08/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-47.20				7,605.77

																Check				08/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.00				7,571.77

																Check				08/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-53.41				7,518.36

																Check				08/14/2018				ED				FLEETCOR								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,830.74				3,687.62

																Check				08/15/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-40.11				3,647.51

																Check				08/15/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.01				3,613.50

																Check				08/15/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-110.60				3,502.90

																Check				08/17/2018				14850				LLOYD DOERING				VOID: REFUND ACCT 29-1280-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE								3,502.90

																Check				08/17/2018				14851				JAMES OR TIFFANY K WILLIS				REFUND ACCT 81-2704-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.39				3,434.51

																Check				08/17/2018				14852				MICHELLE SHREVE				REFUND ACCT 80-4280-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-82.75				3,351.76

																Check				08/17/2018				14853				JASON HAYNES				REFUND ACCT 47-2100-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-35.91				3,315.85

																Check				08/17/2018				14854				TERRY STOGNER				REFUND ACCT 47-1330-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-95.88				3,219.97

																Check				08/17/2018				14855				JACOB ALLEN				REFUND ACCT 47-900-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-48.61				3,171.36

																Check				08/17/2018				14856				JOSEPH R POUNDS				REFUND ACCT 23-190-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-24.33				3,147.03

																Check				08/17/2018				14857				KENNETH BLAKE WELCH				REFUND ACCT 18-2920-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.52				3,078.51

																Check				08/17/2018				14858				VICKIE BOLING				REFUND ACCT 17-370-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-45.52				3,032.99

																Check				08/17/2018				14859				TIFFANY M MILLS				REFUND ACCT 17-218-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-21.74				3,011.25

																Check				08/17/2018				14860				SARAH TRICE				REFUND ACCT 14-3533-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22.04				2,989.21

																Check				08/17/2018				14861				JORDAN OR SARAH MURPHY				REFUND ACCT 13-1800-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-83.24				2,905.97

																Check				08/17/2018				14862				BILLY BOWLDS				REFUND ACCT 7-1105-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-40.85				2,865.12

																Check				08/17/2018				14863				ASHLEY WARD AND MARK TROUTMAN				REFUND ACCT 2-1868-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-62.51				2,802.61

																Check				08/17/2018				14864				DIANE BURDEN				REFUND ACCT 1-2526-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-17.63				2,784.98

																Check				08/17/2018				14865				BRIANNA EDDINS				REFUND ACCT 1-2126-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-48.43				2,736.55

																Check				08/17/2018				14866				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-5,408.45

																Check				08/17/2018				14867				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				-12,156.45

																Check				08/17/2018				14868				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				-13,198.45

																Check				08/17/2018				14869				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				-49,139.45

																Check				08/17/2018				14870				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-52,799.45

																Check				08/17/2018				14871				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 03005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-9,906.00				-62,705.45

																Check				08/17/2018				14872				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER METER DEPOSITS ACCT 6613113				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-720.00				-63,425.45

																Check				08/17/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				-63,428.58

																Check				08/17/2018				5255				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				083				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-8,340.00				-71,768.58

																Check				08/18/2018				ED				AT&T MOBILITY								-SPLIT-				-519.91				-72,288.49

																Check				08/18/2018				ED				AT&T								671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-552.51				-72,841.00

																Transfer				08/20/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				80,000.00				7,159.00

																Check				08/20/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-6,516.04				642.96

																Check				08/21/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				3-0757-11434				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-1,171.41				-528.45

																Check				08/23/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-56.32				-584.77

																Check				08/23/2018				ED				WRECC								615.100 · PUR POWER S OF S EXP OPER				-6,146.52				-6,731.29

																Check				08/24/2018				ED				WRECC								615.300 · PUR POWER WT EXP OPER				-16,483.49				-23,214.78

																Check				08/27/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.48				-23,259.26

																Check				08/27/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-52.95				-23,312.21

																Check				08/27/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-46.49				-23,358.70

																Check				08/29/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-84.76				-23,443.46

																Check				08/30/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.87				-23,465.33

																Check				08/31/2018				5380				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				77, 78				-SPLIT-				-10,000.00				-33,465.33

																Check				08/31/2018				5379				SAM ESTES PAINTING, INC				APPLICATION 1				339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB				-51,750.00				-85,215.33

																Check				08/31/2018				ED				KEMI				386947  2366256				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,215.86				-86,431.19

																Deposit				08/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				55,727.44				-30,703.75

																Deposit				08/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				1,738.38				-28,965.37

																Check				08/31/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-6,841.96				-35,807.33

																Check				08/31/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-169.85				-35,977.18

																Check				08/31/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,769.08				-37,746.26

																Check				08/31/2018												Service Charge				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-20.00				-37,766.26

																Check				09/04/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-409.47				-38,175.73

																Check				09/04/2018				ED				AT&T								671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER				-194.44				-38,370.17

																Check				09/04/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				-38,401.07

																Check				09/04/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-51.17				-38,452.24

																Transfer				09/04/2018												Funds Transfer Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				50,000.00				11,547.76

																Check				09/04/2018				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-7,754.89				3,792.87

																Check				09/05/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-795.65				2,997.22

																Check				09/05/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-8,079.09				-5,081.87

																Transfer				09/05/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				40,000.00				34,918.13

																Check				09/05/2018				ED				ZANE BENEFITS, INC								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				34,822.13

																Check				09/05/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES 2				3-0757-1001810				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER				-111.14				34,710.99

																Check				09/05/2018				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,053.34				33,657.65

																Check				09/05/2018				ED				KEMI				386947  2366256				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,215.86				32,441.79

																Check				09/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.03				32,397.76

																Check				09/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.61				32,362.15

																Check				09/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.48				32,304.67

																Check				09/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-133.64				32,171.03

																Check				09/10/2018				ED				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				59696A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				32,107.03

																Check				09/10/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-570.84				31,536.19

																Check				09/11/2018				14873				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				E5953   EA8I00205				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-815.00				30,721.19

																Check				09/11/2018				14874				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				685988				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-22.77				30,698.42

																Check				09/11/2018				14875				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				260318, 260330				-SPLIT-				-48.65				30,649.77

																Check				09/11/2018				14876				M & B AUTO PARTS				7060				-SPLIT-				-200.89				30,448.88

																Check				09/11/2018				14877				BROWN, MICHAEL R				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-68.43				30,380.45

																Check				09/11/2018				14878				LAWTON INSURANCE				9441   366119, 366120				-SPLIT-				-12,447.00				17,933.45

																Check				09/11/2018				14879				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 7/6/18 - 8/31/18				-SPLIT-				-492.54				17,440.91

																Check				09/11/2018				14880				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB CELL PHONE USE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-116.41				17,324.50

																Check				09/11/2018				14881				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				VALERIE PEACH NOTARY REAPPOINTMENT				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-10.00				17,314.50

																Check				09/11/2018				14882				VINCENT, VICKI L				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSES				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-174.50				17,140.00

																Check				09/11/2018				14883				BEAVER DAM BUILDING SUPPLY				OHIOCO.WATER   96136,96706,97882,97911,98276				-SPLIT-				-66.07				17,073.93

																Check				09/11/2018				14884				GREGORY, CARLIN				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSES				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-233.15				16,840.78

																Check				09/11/2018				14885				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				97226				660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G				-43.20				16,797.58

																Check				09/11/2018				14886				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				14,967.58

																Check				09/11/2018				14887				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				59023,FC 7729,59225,59248,59252				-SPLIT-				-1,225.15				13,742.43

																Check				09/11/2018				14888				GREENSTONE SERVICES				767, 774, 782				-SPLIT-				-758.75				12,983.68

																Check				09/11/2018				14889				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				9218				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-1,225.00				11,758.68

																Check				09/11/2018				14890				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-821.04				10,937.64

																Check				09/11/2018				14891				OHIO COUNTY COLLISION REPAIR				2761				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-523.28				10,414.36

																Check				09/11/2018				14892				MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC				KY55-930171				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-1,748.57				8,665.79

																Check				09/11/2018				14893				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				-SPLIT-				-810.00				7,855.79

																Check				09/11/2018				14894				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				885488				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-1,064.25				6,791.54

																Check				09/11/2018				14895				CINTAS MEDICAL				10644626    8403783331				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-428.45				6,363.09

																Check				09/11/2018				14896				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				933837   23831852				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-532.30				5,830.79

																Check				09/11/2018				14897				LANG COMPANY				554645				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-27.00				5,803.79

																Check				09/11/2018				14898				SOUTHERN ELECTRIC MOTOR SALES & SERVICE				39959				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-3,258.29				2,545.50

																Check				09/11/2018				14899				OHIO COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE				3469  2018-2019 MEMBERSHIP DUES				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-425.00				2,120.50

																Check				09/11/2018				14900				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				67252, 67262				-SPLIT-				-3,899.71				-1,779.21

																Check				09/11/2018				14901				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				OH8239   1365055,1365246,1365247,1367569				-SPLIT-				-184.50				-1,963.71

																Check				09/11/2018				14902				USA BLUEBOOK				862220    652184				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-195.17				-2,158.88

																Check				09/11/2018				14903				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				47274				-SPLIT-				-75.00				-2,233.88

																Check				09/11/2018				14904				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				59696A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				-2,297.88

																Check				09/11/2018				14905				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00217				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-252.84				-2,550.72

																Check				09/11/2018				14906				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				8111803				304.400 · STRUCTURES & IMPROV TRANS & DIS				-2,550.00				-5,100.72

																Check				09/11/2018				14907				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				369				-SPLIT-				-255.00				-5,355.72

																Check				09/11/2018				14908				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				25398340   60146520				-SPLIT-				-104.93				-5,460.65

																Check				09/11/2018				14909				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				194466,194413,193293				-SPLIT-				-1,811.40				-7,272.05

																Check				09/11/2018				14910				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT DIST. INC				358550   108119, 108120				-SPLIT-				-168.48				-7,440.53

																Check				09/11/2018				14911				FORTILINE INC				216592				-SPLIT-				-10,261.83				-17,702.36

																Check				09/11/2018				14912				EMBRY & WATTS, PLLC								632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-1,800.00				-19,502.36

																Check				09/11/2018				14913				AMANDA KWONG				REFUND ACCT 1-2390-16				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-76.39				-19,578.75

																Check				09/11/2018				14914				JOSH OR MELISSA TICHENOR				REFUND ACCT 1-2920-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-38.63				-19,617.38

																Check				09/11/2018				14915				EDITH HALL				REFUND ACCT 2-1818-11				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-31.75				-19,649.13

																Check				09/11/2018				14916				JACOB OR KATELAN BENNETT				REFUND ACCT 2-2008-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-71.74				-19,720.87

																Check				09/11/2018				14917				CORY STATTS				REFUND ACCT 7-140-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-50.44				-19,771.31

																Check				09/11/2018				14918				JEFFREY FOGLE				REFUND ACCT 15-4415-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-4.56				-19,775.87

																Check				09/11/2018				14919				DAVID EBERHARDT				REFUND ACCT 17-1060-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-92.33				-19,868.20

																Check				09/11/2018				14920				BRITTANY GEARY				REFUND ACCT 40-1030-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-89.34				-19,957.54

																Check				09/11/2018				14921				MARK OR CHELSIE STEWART				REFUND ACCT 56-1125-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-44.75				-20,002.29

																Check				09/11/2018				14922				JAMES RAY JOHNSON				REFUND ACCT 56-1620-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-77.59				-20,079.88

																Check				09/11/2018				14923				BONNIE PIERCE				REFUND ACCT 80-452-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-66.17				-20,146.05

																Check				09/11/2018				14924				CHARLES SMALLWOOD				REFUND ACCT 1-3180-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-3.94				-20,149.99

																Check				09/11/2018				14925				DONALD BRIGANCE				REFUND ACCT 23-2080-11				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-24.17				-20,174.16

																Check				09/11/2018				14926				SUSAN HARVEY				REFUND ACCT 56-200-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-89.83				-20,263.99

																Check				09/11/2018				14927				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-28,408.99

																Check				09/11/2018				14928				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				-29,450.99

																Check				09/11/2018				14929				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				-36,198.99

																Check				09/11/2018				14930				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				-72,139.99

																Check				09/11/2018				14931				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-75,799.99

																Check				09/11/2018				14932				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 03005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-9,906.00				-85,705.99

																Check				09/11/2018				14933				GREG EMBRY TOWING				2932				636.700 · CONT SERV OTHER - CUST ACCTS				-75.00				-85,780.99

																Check				09/11/2018				14934				CORLEY GASKET COMPANY				0028346-IN				105.210 · METER RELATED				-76.84				-85,857.83

																Check				09/11/2018				14935				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-127.00				-85,984.83

																Check				09/11/2018				14936				BALL, BARRY K				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSES				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-127.00				-86,111.83

																Check				09/11/2018				14937				BROWN, LEROY				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-127.00				-86,238.83

																Check				09/11/2018				14938				ESTATE OF LLOYD DOERING				REFUND ACCT 29-1280-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-205.36				-86,444.19

																Check				09/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,543.49				-89,987.68

																Check				09/12/2018				ED				KU								-SPLIT-				-681.83				-90,669.51

																Check				09/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-312.06				-90,981.57

																Check				09/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-89.34				-91,070.91

																Check				09/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-66.55				-91,137.46

																Check				09/12/2018				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				10644626    5004420233				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,286.70				-92,424.16

																Check				09/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-42.24				-92,466.40

																Check				09/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.77				-92,500.17

																Check				09/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-69.24				-92,569.41

																Check				09/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,889.42				-94,458.83

																Check				09/13/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				-94,460.70

																Transfer				09/13/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				117,980.38				23,519.68

																Check				09/13/2018				5381				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				84				-SPLIT-				-1,400.00				22,119.68

																Check				09/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.36				22,086.32

																Check				09/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.89				22,049.43

																Check				09/14/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-110.60				21,938.83

																Check				09/19/2018				ED				AT&T MOBILITY								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-519.91				21,418.92

																Check				09/19/2018				5256				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				85				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-6,760.00				14,658.92

																Check				09/21/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				3-0757-11434				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-222.50				14,436.42

																Check				09/21/2018				5262				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - MAY				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-8,041.40				6,395.02

																Check				09/21/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				6,391.89

																Check				09/24/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-550.78				5,841.11

																Check				09/25/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-55.79				5,785.32

																Check				09/25/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-5,856.22				-70.90

																Check				09/25/2018				ED				CCB								675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-45.66				-116.56

																Check				09/26/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-45.84				-162.40

																Check				09/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-14,890.41				-15,052.81

																Check				09/26/2018				20000				SAM ESTES PAINTING, INC				APPLICATION 2				339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB				-26,150.00				-41,202.81

																Check				09/26/2018				20001				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE								-SPLIT-				-165.95				-41,368.76

																Check				09/26/2018				20002				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC								-SPLIT-				-45.00				-41,413.76

																Check				09/26/2018				20003				LEO FERRELL								-SPLIT-				-975.00				-42,388.76

																Check				09/26/2018				20004				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC								635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-2,529.00				-44,917.76

																Check				09/26/2018				20005				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.								-SPLIT-				-108.83				-45,026.59

																Check				09/26/2018				20006				CINTAS MEDICAL								620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-475.09				-45,501.68

																Check				09/26/2018				20007				LIKENS PRINTING COMPANY								620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-83.32				-45,585.00

																Check				09/26/2018				20008				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.								-SPLIT-				-110.00				-45,695.00

																Check				09/26/2018				20009				LIKENS PLUMBING								620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-599.79				-46,294.79

																Check				09/26/2018				20010				KENTUCKY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE								675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-255.95				-46,550.74

																Check				09/26/2018				20011				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC								-SPLIT-				-75.00				-46,625.74

																Check				09/26/2018				20012				SOUTHERN ELECTRIC MOTOR SALES & SERVICE								636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-9,393.01				-56,018.75

																Check				09/26/2018				20013				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC								-SPLIT-				-27.49				-56,046.24

																Check				09/26/2018				20014				LANG COMPANY								636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-29.78				-56,076.02

																Check				09/26/2018				20015				LABTRONIX, INC								636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-683.75				-56,759.77

																Check				09/26/2018				20016				BEASLEY, WALT				REIMB CELL PHONE COST				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-120.63				-56,880.40

																Check				09/26/2018				20017				VINCENT, VICKI L								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-116.41				-56,996.81

																Check				09/26/2018				20018				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC								105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-1,855.54				-58,852.35

																Check				09/26/2018				20019				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING								105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-133.40				-58,985.75

																Check				09/26/2018				20020				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				933837   23831852				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-266.80				-59,252.55

																Check				09/26/2018				20021				PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING								105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-1,670.00				-60,922.55

																Check				09/26/2018				20022				RANDALL MOSELEY				REFUND ACCT				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-2.11				-60,924.66

																Check				09/26/2018				20023				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER								620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-139.27				-61,063.93

																Transfer				09/27/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				50,000.00				-11,063.93

																Check				09/27/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.45				-11,109.38

																Check				09/27/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-54.26				-11,163.64

																Check				09/28/2018				ED				FLEETCOR								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,991.16				-15,154.80

																Check				09/28/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-5,669.53				-20,824.33

																Check				09/30/2018				ED				MONERIS - ONLINE CHECK PAYMENT FEES								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,811.96				-22,636.29

																Check				09/30/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-1,964.23				-24,600.52

																Deposit				09/30/2018												Deposit				460.000 · SALES RECEIPTS				51,457.47				26,856.95

																Check				09/30/2018												Service Charge				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-35.00				26,821.95

																Check				10/01/2018				5382				Glenn Daugherty								636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-2,315.04				24,506.91

																Check				10/01/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.85				24,485.06

																Check				10/01/2018				ED				ZANE BENEFITS, INC								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				24,389.06

																Check				10/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-7,754.89				16,634.17

																Check				10/01/2018				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,053.34				15,580.83

																Check				10/01/2018				ED				KEMI				386947  2366256				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,215.86				14,364.97

																Check				10/01/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-676.10				13,688.87

																Check				10/01/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-84.67				13,604.20

																Check				10/02/2018				ED				DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-8,080.50				5,523.70

																Check				10/03/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-54.57				5,469.13

																Check				10/03/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.27				5,438.86

																Check				10/04/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				3-0757-11434				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-111.14				5,327.72

																Transfer				10/05/2018												Funds Transfer Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				50,000.00				55,327.72

																Deposit				10/05/2018												Deposit				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				54,431.12				109,758.84

																Check				10/05/2018				5264				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				88 89				-SPLIT-				-3,650.00				106,108.84

																Check				10/05/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-535.04				105,573.80

																Check				10/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.00				105,529.80

																Check				10/10/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-211.13				105,318.67

																Check				10/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-56.70				105,261.97

																Check				10/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-49.36				105,212.61

																Check				10/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-139.79				105,072.82

																Check				10/10/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-439.49				104,633.33

																Check				10/10/2018				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION								620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-948.00				103,685.33

																Check				10/10/2018				ED				FLEETCOR								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-4,993.93				98,691.40

																Check				10/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,416.97				95,274.43

																Check				10/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-277.64				94,996.79

																Check				10/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-101.18				94,895.61

																Check				10/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-600.94				94,294.67

																Check				10/12/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-80.04				94,214.63

																Check				10/12/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				94,212.76

																Check				10/15/2018				5257				ez WAY TRAILER				1738				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT				-1,695.00				92,517.76

																Check				10/15/2018				20024				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383								-SPLIT-				-475.09				92,042.67

																Check				10/15/2018				20025				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.								-SPLIT-				-104.53				91,938.14

																Check				10/15/2018				20026				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.								-SPLIT-				-177.25				91,760.89

																Check				10/15/2018				20027				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.								-SPLIT-				-12,312.46				79,448.43

																Check				10/15/2018				20028				GREENSTONE SERVICES								636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-375.00				79,073.43

																Check				10/15/2018				20029				KY DAM VILLIAGE								675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-227.90				78,845.53

																Check				10/15/2018				20030				WAL-MART COMMUNITY								-SPLIT-				-144.43				78,701.10

																Check				10/15/2018				20031				FORTILINE INC								-SPLIT-				-9,488.37				69,212.73

																Check				10/15/2018				20032				VALERIE PEACH								675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-92.00				69,120.73

																Check				10/15/2018				20033				VALERIE PEACH								675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-92.00				69,028.73

																Check				10/15/2018				20034				VICKI SHIELDS								-SPLIT-				-196.08				68,832.65

																Check				10/15/2018				20035				VICKI SHIELDS								-SPLIT-				-161.00				68,671.65

																Check				10/15/2018				20036				KRIS HENDERSON								675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-23.00				68,648.65

																Check				10/15/2018				20037				JIMMY SMITH TRUCKING								636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-335.10				68,313.55

																Check				10/15/2018				20038				FANNON CONSTRUCTION								636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-400.00				67,913.55

																Check				10/15/2018				20039				LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS								636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-847.80				67,065.75

																Check				10/15/2018				20040				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				-SPLIT-				-270.00				66,795.75

																Check				10/15/2018				20041				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				64,965.75

																Check				10/15/2018				20042				M & B AUTO PARTS								-SPLIT-				-137.48				64,828.27

																Check				10/15/2018				20043				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC								-SPLIT-				-180.00				64,648.27

																Check				10/15/2018				20044				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS								620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-512.12				64,136.15

																Check				10/15/2018				20045				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				194466,194413,193293				-SPLIT-				-101.27				64,034.88

																Check				10/15/2018				20046				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE				3414   4316				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-570.00				63,464.88

																Check				10/15/2018				20047				TIMES-NEWS								-SPLIT-				-301.10				63,163.78

																Check				10/15/2018				20048				LABTRONIX, INC								636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-2,870.32				60,293.46

																Check				10/15/2018				20049				SOUTHERN ELECTRIC MOTOR SALES & SERVICE								636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-6,335.98				53,957.48

																Check				10/15/2018				20050				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC								620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-5.98				53,951.50

																Check				10/15/2018				20051				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING								105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-120.64				53,830.86

																Check				10/15/2018				20052				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				VALERIE PEACH NOTARY REAPPOINTMENT				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-10.00				53,820.86

																Check				10/15/2018				20053				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				59696A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				53,756.86

																Check				10/15/2018				20054				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSN, INC.				REGESTRATION				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-1,850.00				51,906.86

																Check				10/15/2018				20055				WESTERFIELD HEATING AND AIR								-SPLIT-				-325.00				51,581.86

																Check				10/15/2018				20057				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT								636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-153.63				51,428.23

																Check				10/15/2018				20058				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC								-SPLIT-				-13.41				51,414.82

																Check				10/15/2018				20059				FRED'S PROFESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE								650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-632.64				50,782.18

																Check				10/15/2018				20060				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 03005826				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-2,250.00				48,532.18

																Check				10/15/2018				20061				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				41,784.18

																Check				10/15/2018				20062				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				40,742.18

																Check				10/15/2018				20063				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				4,801.18

																Check				10/15/2018				20064				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				1,141.18

																Check				10/15/2018				20065				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-9,906.00				-8,764.82

																Check				10/15/2018				20066				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-16,909.82

																Check				10/15/2018				20067				LOWELL OR MELINDA BRATCHER				17-856-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-23.49				-16,933.31

																Check				10/15/2018				20068				MADDIE GILSTRAP				3-760-13				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.38				-17,001.69

																Check				10/15/2018				20069				DARBY OR SARAH BETH COLE				1-2562-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-64.54				-17,066.23

																Check				10/15/2018				20070				NISA FAITH				2-2240-12				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-20.86				-17,087.09

																Check				10/15/2018				20071				KAYLA AUTRY				2-4350-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-18.03				-17,105.12

																Check				10/15/2018				20072				JOEY GRAVES				3-2265-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-11.74				-17,116.86

																Check				10/15/2018				20073				LORI ENGLISH				7-2565-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-39.04				-17,155.90

																Check				10/15/2018				20074				MARJORIE PROCTOR				VOID: 13-2340-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE								-17,155.90

																Check				10/15/2018				20075				SHAWN HUDSON				15-6445-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-46.28				-17,202.18

																Check				10/15/2018				20076				LARRY PARISH								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-79.80				-17,281.98

																Check				10/15/2018				20077				MICHAEL OR KIMBERLEY								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-59.97				-17,341.95

																Check				10/15/2018				20078				DAVID WILEY								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-51.71				-17,393.66

																Check				10/15/2018				20079				JOE SHELTON				VOID:				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE								-17,393.66

																Check				10/15/2018				20080				RYNE TINSLEY								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.89				-17,462.55

																Check				10/15/2018				20081				BEYY HALL								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-31.71				-17,494.26

																Check				10/15/2018				20082				HEIDI DAME								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22.96				-17,517.22

																Check				10/15/2018				20083				BRADLEY JOHNSON								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-0.62				-17,517.84

																Check				10/15/2018				20084				DAKOTA JONES								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-61.00				-17,578.84

																Check				10/15/2018				20085				JOHNNY HORTON								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-69.58				-17,648.42

																Check				10/15/2018				20086				MICHAEL EVANS								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-48.10				-17,696.52

																Check				10/15/2018				20087				JAMES OR MARY JO GREATHOUSE								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-127.86				-17,824.38

																Check				10/15/2018				20088				CDP ENGINEERS, INC				PR_08381				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-4,995.00				-22,819.38

																Check				10/15/2018				20089				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.								-SPLIT-				-47.74				-22,867.12

																Check				10/15/2018				20090				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				10021808				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-795.00				-23,662.12

																Check				10/15/2018				20091				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				260516 260593				-SPLIT-				-38.78				-23,700.90

																Check				10/15/2018				20092				JOHNSON, DENNIS								675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-23.00				-23,723.90

																Check				10/15/2018				20093				BROWN, LEROY				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-23.00				-23,746.90

																Check				10/15/2018				20094				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - SEPTEMBER				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-8,589.60				-32,336.50

																Check				10/15/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.06				-32,370.56

																Check				10/15/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,070.09				-34,440.65

																Check				10/15/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-40.08				-34,480.73

																Transfer				10/16/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				125,000.00				90,519.27

																Check				10/16/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-110.60				90,408.67

																Check				10/16/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				90,405.54

																Check				10/16/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.25				90,372.29

																Check				10/16/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-37.18				90,335.11

																Check				10/17/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-217.15				90,117.96

																Check				10/17/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-436.93				89,681.03

																Check				10/18/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-52.21				89,628.82

																Check				10/18/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-550.77				89,078.05

																Check				10/20/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				3-0757-11434				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-1,252.65				87,825.40

																Check				10/22/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-593.58				87,231.82

																Check				10/23/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-45.84				87,185.98

																Check				10/25/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-136.17				87,049.81

																Check				10/25/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-56.09				86,993.72

																Check				10/25/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-6,504.50				80,489.22

																Check				10/25/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-52.95				80,436.27

																Check				10/25/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-16,058.78				64,377.49

																Check				10/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.61				64,333.88

																Check				10/29/2018				5258				PRECISION PAINTING & REMODELING								636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-3,200.00				61,133.88

																Check				10/29/2018				5259				PRECISION PAINTING & REMODELING								620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-1,980.00				59,153.88

																Check				10/30/2018				20095				WAL-MART COMMUNITY								-SPLIT-				-356.06				58,797.82

																Check				10/30/2018				20096				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC								-SPLIT-				-75.00				58,722.82

																Check				10/30/2018				20097				TAYLORS T & E, LLC								636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-3,081.92				55,640.90

																Check				10/30/2018				20098				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL								636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-40.00				55,600.90

																Check				10/30/2018				20099				OHIO COUNTY FAMILY CARE								636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-60.00				55,540.90

																Check				10/30/2018				20100				MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC								620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-1,029.82				54,511.08

																Check				10/30/2018				20101				LANG COMPANY								636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-27.00				54,484.08

																Check				10/30/2018				20102				VICKI SHIELDS								-SPLIT-				-116.56				54,367.52

																Check				10/30/2018				20103				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.								-SPLIT-				-15.00				54,352.52

																Check				10/30/2018				20104				US POSTAL SERVICE				POSTAGE				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-250.00				54,102.52

																Check				10/30/2018				20105				TRAILER WORLD, INC								650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR				-19.52				54,083.00

																Check				10/30/2018				20106				IRVING MATERIALS INC								620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-562.00				53,521.00

																Check				10/30/2018				20107				NATIONAL RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-49.00				53,472.00

																Check				10/30/2018				20108				MINTON 3RD GENERATION AUTO REPAIR								650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-572.90				52,899.10

																Check				10/30/2018				20109				BEASLEY, WALT				REIMB CELL PHONE COST				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-120.63				52,778.47

																Check				10/30/2018				20110				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				-SPLIT-				-270.00				52,508.47

																Check				10/30/2018				20111				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC								-SPLIT-				-5.99				52,502.48

																Check				10/30/2018				20112				PVF SUPPLY COMPANY INC								620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-103.74				52,398.74

																Check				10/30/2018				20113				HTI, INC								636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-3,819.81				48,578.93

																Check				10/30/2018				20114				FEDERAL LICENSE MANAGEMENT								-SPLIT-				-238.00				48,340.93

																Check				10/30/2018				20115				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 7/6/18 - 8/31/18				-SPLIT-				-522.22				47,818.71

																Check				10/30/2018				20116				LAWTON INSURANCE				9441   366119, 366120				-SPLIT-				-1,961.00				45,857.71

																Check				10/30/2018				20117				FORTILINE INC				VOID:				-SPLIT-								45,857.71

																Check				10/30/2018				20118				BARRY POGUE								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-72.99				45,784.72

																Check				10/30/2018				20119				JEREMY OR DEBORAH								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-21.92				45,762.80

																Check				10/30/2018				20120				WHITNEY MITTELSTRASSER								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-21.84				45,740.96

																Check				10/30/2018				20121				DAVID WILSON								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-73.07				45,667.89

																Check				10/30/2018				20122				MCHENRY AXIS ENVIROMENTAL								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-24.84				45,643.05

																Check				10/30/2018				20123				JAMIE MAIDEN								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-27.12				45,615.93

																Check				10/30/2018				20124				LINDA ROBERTS				REFUND ACCT				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22.67				45,593.26

																Check				10/30/2018				20125				VICTORIA A DUNCAN				REFUND ACCT				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-45.23				45,548.03

																Check				10/30/2018				20126				KATHY OR ROBERT WELCH								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-41.00				45,507.03

																Check				10/30/2018				20127				TERRY CHINN								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-65.63				45,441.40

																Check				10/30/2018				20128				DENNIS OR VICKY AULL								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-28.32				45,413.08

																Check				10/30/2018				20129				BRENDA DEXTER								141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-69.30				45,343.78

																Check				10/30/2018				20130				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383								-SPLIT-				-430.15				44,913.63

																Check				10/31/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-74.88				44,838.75

																Deposit				10/31/2018												Deposit				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				766.22				45,604.97

																Check				10/31/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,733.29				43,871.68

																Check				10/31/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-200.44				43,671.24

																Deposit				10/31/2018												Deposit				675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				692.58				44,363.82

																Check				10/31/2018												Service Charge				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-15.00				44,348.82

																Transfer				11/01/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				30,000.00				74,348.82

																Check				11/01/2018				ED				KEMI								658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,396.56				72,952.26

																Check				11/01/2018				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,053.34				71,898.92

																Check				11/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-7,715.72				64,183.20

																Check				11/01/2018				ED				ZANE BENEFITS, INC								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				64,087.20

																Check				11/01/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-49.77				64,037.43

																Check				11/01/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				64,034.30

																Check				11/02/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				64,003.40

																Check				11/02/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-624.08				63,379.32

																Check				11/04/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-143.07				63,236.25

																Check				11/05/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-535.04				62,701.21

																Check				11/06/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-707.52				61,993.69

																Check				11/06/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,819.68				54,174.01

																Check				11/06/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-9,917.41				44,256.60

																Check				11/07/2018				20131				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.								105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-470.26				43,786.34

																Check				11/07/2018				20132				THE HENRY P THOMPSON COMPANY								620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-598.90				43,187.44

																Check				11/07/2018				20133				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S								632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-23,835.00				19,352.44

																Check				11/07/2018				20134				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				17,522.44

																Check				11/07/2018				20135				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC								-SPLIT-				-13,104.33				4,418.11

																Check				11/07/2018				20136				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT								-SPLIT-				-131.97				4,286.14

																Check				11/07/2018				20137				BARRET - FISHER CO INC								620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-52.56				4,233.58

																Check				11/07/2018				20138				BARRY BALL								675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-184.00				4,049.58

																Check				11/07/2018				20139				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE								-SPLIT-				-1,107.05				2,942.53

																Check				11/07/2018				20140				PVF SUPPLY COMPANY INC								620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-103.74				2,838.79

																Check				11/07/2018				20141				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS								620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-335.63				2,503.16

																Check				11/07/2018				20142				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS								660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G				-43.20				2,459.96

																Check				11/07/2018				20143				M & B AUTO PARTS								-SPLIT-				-135.65				2,324.31

																Check				11/07/2018				20144				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				59696A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				2,260.31

																Check				11/07/2018				20145				FISHER SCIENTIFIC								620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-247.23				2,013.08

																Check				11/07/2018				20147				FORTILINE INC								-SPLIT-				-63,945.92				-61,932.84

																Check				11/07/2018				20148				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC								-SPLIT-				-950.78				-62,883.62

																Check				11/07/2018				20149				SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS				32581309				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-143.13				-63,026.75

																Check				11/07/2018				20150				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				VOID:				-SPLIT-								-63,026.75

																Check				11/07/2018				20151				IRVING MATERIALS INC								620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-574.00				-63,600.75

																Check				11/07/2018				20152				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC								-SPLIT-				-5,290.46				-68,891.21

																Check				11/07/2018				20154				WET OR DRY TANK INSPECTION, INC								339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB				-18,186.00				-87,077.21

																Check				11/07/2018				20155				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				BEASLEY PSC TRAINING				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-75.00				-87,152.21

																Check				11/07/2018				20158				KRIS HENDERSON								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-240.00				-87,392.21

																Check				11/07/2018				20159				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-240.00				-87,632.21

																Check				11/07/2018				20160				BALL, BARRY K								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-240.00				-87,872.21

																Check				11/07/2018				20161				DEWEESE, CINDY								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-240.00				-88,112.21

																Check				11/07/2018				20162				PORTER, COLTON T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-240.00				-88,352.21

																Check				11/07/2018				20163				BROWN, LEROY								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-240.00				-88,592.21

																Check				11/07/2018				20164				CHINN, JASON W								671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-240.00				-88,832.21

																Check				11/07/2018				20165				BURDEN, MELISSA								671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-240.00				-89,072.21

																Check				11/07/2018				20166				WK CONSTRUCTION LLC								636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-12,794.98				-101,867.19

																Check				11/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.91				-101,911.10

																Check				11/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-49.94				-101,961.04

																Check				11/07/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.73				-101,982.77

																Check				11/08/2018				20153				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - OCTOBER				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-7,337.50				-109,320.27

																Transfer				11/08/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				85,000.00				-24,320.27

																Check				11/09/2018				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION								620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-966.73				-25,287.00

																Check				11/09/2018				ED				FLEETCOR								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,340.96				-28,627.96

																Check				11/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-152.12				-28,780.08

																Check				11/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-54.80				-28,834.88

																Check				11/13/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				-28,836.75

																Check				11/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-570.91				-29,407.66

																Check				11/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-136.17				-29,543.83

																Check				11/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,599.50				-33,143.33

																Check				11/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-280.24				-33,423.57

																Check				11/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-77.33				-33,500.90

																Check				11/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,059.29				-35,560.19

																Check				11/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.27				-35,594.46

																Check				11/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.58				-35,629.04

																Check				11/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-69.08				-35,698.12

																Check				11/15/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.38				-35,731.50

																Check				11/15/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-37.09				-35,768.59

																Check				11/15/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-110.60				-35,879.19

																Transfer				11/16/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				50,000.00				14,120.81

																Check				11/18/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-586.93				13,533.88

																Check				11/20/2018				20156				JOHNSON, DENNIS								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-240.00				13,293.88

																Check				11/20/2018				20157				BENNETT, ALAN								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-240.00				13,053.88

																Check				11/20/2018				20167				GREENSTONE SERVICES								636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-612.42				12,441.46

																Check				11/20/2018				20168				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383								-SPLIT-				-474.00				11,967.46

																Check				11/20/2018				20169				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.								-SPLIT-				-252.25				11,715.21

																Check				11/20/2018				20170				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER								620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-9.95				11,705.26

																Check				11/20/2018				20171				TAYLORS T & E, LLC								-SPLIT-				-19,083.40				-7,378.14

																Check				11/20/2018				20172				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-500.00				-7,878.14

																Check				11/20/2018				20173				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL								636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-40.00				-7,918.14

																Check				11/20/2018				20174				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.								-SPLIT-				-104.53				-8,022.67

																Check				11/20/2018				20175				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC								-SPLIT-				-3,012.08				-11,034.75

																Check				11/20/2018				20176				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC								-SPLIT-				-75.00				-11,109.75

																Check				11/20/2018				20177				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.								-SPLIT-				-249.48				-11,359.23

																Check				11/20/2018				20178				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE								636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-1,208.40				-12,567.63

																Check				11/20/2018				20179				VICKI SHIELDS								-SPLIT-				-130.26				-12,697.89

																Check				11/20/2018				20180				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC								-SPLIT-				-155.00				-12,852.89

																Check				11/20/2018				20181				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				-19,600.89

																Check				11/20/2018				20182				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				-20,642.89

																Check				11/20/2018				20183				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				-56,583.89

																Check				11/20/2018				20184				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-60,243.89

																Check				11/20/2018				20185				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-9,906.00				-70,149.89

																Check				11/20/2018				20186				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-78,294.89

																Transfer				11/20/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				41,101.75				-37,193.14

																Check				11/20/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES 2				3-0757-1001810				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER				-1,372.99				-38,566.13

																Check				11/26/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-70.53				-38,636.66

																Check				11/26/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-56.64				-38,693.30

																Check				11/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-7,167.79				-45,861.09

																Check				11/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-61.14				-45,922.23

																Check				11/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-15,099.71				-61,021.94

																Transfer				11/27/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				65,000.00				3,978.06

																Check				11/27/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.86				3,933.20

																Check				11/28/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-73.10				3,860.10

																Check				11/29/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.85				3,838.25

																Deposit				11/30/2018												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				51,619.88				55,458.13

																Check				11/30/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,669.70				53,788.43

																Check				11/30/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-412.97				53,375.46

																Check				11/30/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-15.00				53,360.46

																Deposit				11/30/2018												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				1,049.14				54,409.60

																Check				12/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-10,045.16				44,364.44

																Check				12/01/2018				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,053.34				43,311.10

																Check				12/01/2018				ED				KEMI								658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,214.41				42,096.69

																Check				12/03/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.18				42,051.51

																Check				12/03/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				42,020.61

																Check				12/03/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-2,163.63				39,856.98

																Check				12/04/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-586.55				39,270.43

																Check				12/04/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,107.69				32,162.74

																Check				12/04/2018				ED				ZANE BENEFITS, INC								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				32,066.74

																Check				12/05/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-535.04				31,531.70

																Check				12/05/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-437.15				31,094.55

																Check				12/06/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-372.10				30,722.45

																Check				12/06/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-218.16				30,504.29

																Check				12/07/2018				20187				GREENSTONE SERVICES								636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-975.56				29,528.73

																Check				12/07/2018				20188				BARRET - FISHER CO INC								-SPLIT-				-197.89				29,330.84

																Check				12/07/2018				20189				JENNIFER ENGLISH				2018 ANNUAL LEASE FOR GOSHEN CHURCH RD PUMP STATION SITE				641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER				-261.12				29,069.72

																Check				12/07/2018				20190				BEN HARDESTY				2018 ANNUAL LEASE ON BELLS RUN TANK SITE				641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER				-261.12				28,808.60

																Check				12/07/2018				20191				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC								620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-106.26				28,702.34

																Check				12/07/2018				20192				LABTRONIX, INC								636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-829.00				27,873.34

																Check				12/07/2018				20193				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				OHIO41				660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G				-86.40				27,786.94

																Check				12/07/2018				20194				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT								642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-895.00				26,891.94

																Check				12/07/2018				20195				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				25,061.94

																Check				12/07/2018				20228				CAROL BRADEN				VOID: FINAL ACCT REFUND				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE								25,061.94

																Check				12/07/2018				20208				SARAH TRICE				REFUND ACCT 14-3533-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22.04				25,039.90

																Check				12/07/2018				20209				BEAU OR ASHLEY WRIGHT				REFUND 47-490-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-10.19				25,029.71

																Check				12/07/2018				20196				USA BLUEBOOK				746075				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-121.44				24,908.27

																Check				12/07/2018				20197				WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY				INV00956156				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-764.10				24,144.17

																Check				12/07/2018				20198				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				10153268				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-13.54				24,130.63

																Check				12/07/2018				20199				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				TRAINING				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-219.00				23,911.63

																Check				12/07/2018				20200				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				TRAINING				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-219.00				23,692.63

																Check				12/07/2018				20201				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING								-SPLIT-				-305.78				23,386.85

																Check				12/07/2018				20202				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				14010				-SPLIT-				-350.43				23,036.42

																Check				12/07/2018				20203				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.								-SPLIT-				-3,713.06				19,323.36

																Check				12/07/2018				20204				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-941.23				18,382.13

																Check				12/07/2018				20205				LANG COMPANY				569380				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-27.00				18,355.13

																Check				12/07/2018				20206				BEASLEY, WALTER D				REIMB CELL PHONE USE DEC				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-120.63				18,234.50

																Check				12/07/2018				20207				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1374059				-SPLIT-				-45.00				18,189.50

																Check				12/07/2018				20210				BARRY REDFERN				ACCT REFUND 17-1090-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-38.16				18,151.34

																Check				12/07/2018				20211				WILLIAM MOORE				ACCOUT REFUND 17-20-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-19.05				18,132.29

																Check				12/07/2018				20212				JENNIFER MORRIS				ACCOUNT REFUND 7-1560-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-208.91				17,923.38

																Check				12/07/2018				20213				JACK OR JASON KNLEM				ACCOUNT REFUND 7-2522-16				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-118.33				17,805.05

																Check				12/07/2018				20214				DAVID OR LAUREN COMER				ACCOUNT REFUND 17-30-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-46.39				17,758.66

																Check				12/07/2018				20215				ROBERT POTTS				ACCOUNT REFUND 18-2637-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-71.59				17,687.07

																Check				12/07/2018				20216				JOHNNY OR SHELIA NANCE				ACCCOUNT REFUND 23-380-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-86.28				17,600.79

																Check				12/07/2018				20217				DOUGLAS COLTON ALLEN				ACCOUNT REFUND 24-945-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-13.50				17,587.29

																Check				12/07/2018				20218				CHARLES ALLEN				ACCOUNT REFUND 40-1040-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-54.12				17,533.17

																Check				12/07/2018				20219				JUSTIN OR MICHELLE DAUGHERTY				ACCT REFUND 46-1460-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-18.74				17,514.43

																Check				12/07/2018				20220				TIMOTHY OR BROOKE SHREVE				ACCT REFUND 51-260-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.46				17,445.97

																Check				12/07/2018				20221				MARY POSTON				ACCT REFUND 56-760-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-21.39				17,424.58

																Check				12/07/2018				20222				EARL OR TINA RICHARDS				ACCT REFUND 80-4090-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-79.48				17,345.10

																Check				12/07/2018				20223				GILBERT REARDEN				ACCT REFUND 82-487-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-12.35				17,332.75

																Check				12/07/2018				20224				ROGER PHARRIS				ACCT REFUND 82-940-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-10.24				17,322.51

																Check				12/07/2018				20225				TIM BANSER				ACCT REFUND 82-1340-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-3.32				17,319.19

																Check				12/07/2018				20226				TERSEA HARRIS				ACCT REFUND 82-3020-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-21.34				17,297.85

																Check				12/07/2018				20227				BRADLEY OR KIMBERLEY JAMES				ACCT REFUND 82-3340-10				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-16.00				17,281.85

																Check				12/07/2018				20229				CAROL BRADEN				ACCOUNT REFUND 13-4620-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-2.11				17,279.74

																Check				12/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-158.29				17,121.45

																Check				12/07/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.10				17,076.35

																Check				12/10/2018				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-55.29				17,021.06

																Check				12/10/2018				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-152.12				16,868.94

																Check				12/10/2018				20230				MOORE FORD				2019 F250				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT				-27,370.00				-10,501.06

																Check				12/10/2018				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION								620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,550.52				-12,051.58

																Transfer				12/10/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				60,000.00				47,948.42

																Check				12/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-71.55				47,876.87

																Check				12/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.66				47,843.21

																Check				12/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-185.66				47,657.55

																Check				12/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,396.96				45,260.59

																Check				12/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-473.00				44,787.59

																Check				12/13/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.78				44,752.81

																Transfer				12/13/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				90,000.00				134,752.81

																Check				12/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.88				134,718.93

																Check				12/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,331.10				133,387.83

																Check				12/14/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-69.20				133,318.63

																Check				12/14/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				133,316.76

																Check				12/17/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-58.26				133,258.50

																Check				12/17/2018				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.49				133,225.01

																Check				12/17/2018				20233				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1372770, 1375223,1375435,1375434				-SPLIT-				-207.25				133,017.76

																Check				12/17/2018				20234				LAWTON INSURANCE				385613, 385589,386747				-SPLIT-				-18,214.00				114,803.76

																Check				12/17/2018				20235				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - NOVEMBER				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-6,952.30				107,851.46

																Check				12/17/2018				20236				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				Chemicals, Bleach System				-SPLIT-				-30,422.53				77,428.93

																Check				12/17/2018				20237				GREENSTONE SERVICES				886				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-168.75				77,260.18

																Check				12/17/2018				20238				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				EA8L00221				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-815.00				76,445.18

																Check				12/17/2018				20239				IRVING MATERIALS INC				20328859				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-574.00				75,871.18

																Check				12/17/2018				20240				BROWNS VALLEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT				23780				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT				-2,040.69				73,830.49

																Check				12/17/2018				20241				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				48241				-SPLIT-				-75.00				73,755.49

																Check				12/17/2018				20242				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				62488A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				73,691.49

																Check				12/17/2018				20243				WESTERFIELD HEATING AND AIR								-SPLIT-				-97.50				73,593.99

																Check				12/17/2018				20244				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				0195981,0196091				-SPLIT-				-28.34				73,565.65

																Check				12/17/2018				20245				WESTERN CHAPTER KWWOA				MEMBERSHIP VSHIELDS, A DURHAM				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-100.00				73,465.65

																Check				12/17/2018				20246				M & B AUTO PARTS				7060				-SPLIT-				-135.74				73,329.91

																Check				12/17/2018				20247				LIKENS PRINTING COMPANY				35223				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-924.84				72,405.07

																Check				12/17/2018				20248				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8403915931				-SPLIT-				-55.92				72,349.15

																Check				12/17/2018				20249				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				14041				-SPLIT-				-372.88				71,976.27

																Check				12/17/2018				14939				UPS				0000WY5797468				675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-10.30				71,965.97

																Check				12/17/2018				14940				WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY				INV00956156				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-522.19				71,443.78

																Check				12/17/2018				14941				KRWA				2019 COMPLIANCE CHECK				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-2,700.00				68,743.78

																Check				12/17/2018				14942				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				61626930				-SPLIT-				-104.53				68,639.25

																Check				12/17/2018				14943				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 59023				-SPLIT-				-22.68				68,616.57

																Check				12/17/2018				14944				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				69131				-SPLIT-				-176.22				68,440.35

																Check				12/17/2018				14945				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT								642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-183.50				68,256.85

																Check				12/17/2018				ED				WRECC				WINDY HILL				615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-70.66				68,186.19

																Check				12/17/2018				ED				WRECC				69 N PUMP STATION				615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.88				68,164.31

																Check				12/17/2018				14946				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				61,416.31

																Check				12/17/2018				14947				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				60,374.31

																Check				12/17/2018				14948				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				24,433.31

																Check				12/17/2018				14949				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				20,773.31

																Check				12/17/2018				14950				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				10,625.39

																Check				12/17/2018				14951				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 30144016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				2,480.39

																Check				12/17/2018				ed				FLEETCOR								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,393.24				-912.85

																Check				12/18/2018				20231				FORTILINE INC				NOV. INVOICES				-SPLIT-				-4,881.09				-5,793.94

																Check				12/18/2018				20232				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				5875 METERS				-SPLIT-				-81,462.57				-87,256.51

																Check				12/18/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-586.72				-87,843.23

																Check				12/19/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				-87,846.36

																Check				12/19/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-110.60				-87,956.96

																Check				12/19/2018				14952				PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING				INVOICE 101, 103				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-1,608.00				-89,564.96

																Check				12/19/2018				14953				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE				4732				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-501.60				-90,066.56

																Check				12/19/2018				14954				VINCENT, VICKI L								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-116.56				-90,183.12

																Check				12/20/2018				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-622.17				-90,805.29

																Check				12/20/2018				14955				ERINIE DAVIS & SONS MECHANICAL, INC				DRAW 1 HOOVER HILL PROJECT				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-87,545.67				-178,350.96

																Deposit				12/20/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				287,545.67				109,194.71

																Check				12/21/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-5,031.75				104,162.96

																Check				12/21/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-141.33				104,021.63

																Check				12/21/2018				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-224.29				103,797.34

																Check				12/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-17,245.74				86,551.60

																Check				12/26/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-180.84				86,370.76

																Check				12/26/2018				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-146.87				86,223.89

																Check				12/26/2018				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-47.34				86,176.55

																Check				12/31/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-431.78				85,744.77

																Check				12/31/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-15.00				85,729.77

																Check				12/31/2018				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,779.84				83,949.93

																Deposit				12/31/2018												Deposit				471.000 · MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REVENUE				57,976.53				141,926.46

																Deposit				12/31/2018												Deposit				142.000 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -  OTHER								141,926.46

																Deposit				12/31/2018												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				7,217.57				149,144.03

																Check				01/02/2019				ED				KEMI								658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,326.23				147,817.80

																Check				01/02/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,053.34				146,764.46

																Check				01/02/2019				ED				FLEETCOR								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,171.11				143,593.35

																Check				01/02/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-49.69				143,543.66

																Check				01/02/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-96.01				143,447.65

																Check				01/03/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-8,253.09				135,194.56

																Check				01/03/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-799.30				134,395.26

																Check				01/03/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-218.16				134,177.10

																Check				01/03/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-444.92				133,732.18

																Check				01/03/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-3,915.68				129,816.50

																Check				01/03/2019				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-10,045.16				119,771.34

																Check				01/03/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				119,675.34

																Check				01/04/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-143.07				119,532.27

																Check				01/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.44				119,486.83

																Check				01/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-125.72				119,361.11

																Check				01/08/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-703.58				118,657.53

																Check				01/08/2019				14956				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				0195981,0196091				-SPLIT-				-24.69				118,632.84

																Check				01/08/2019				14957				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC								620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-46.73				118,586.11

																Check				01/08/2019				14958				FORTILINE INC				NOV. INVOICES				-SPLIT-				-5,349.00				113,237.11

																Check				01/08/2019				14959				WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY				INV00956156				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-651.90				112,585.21

																Check				01/08/2019				14960				FISHER SCIENTIFIC								620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-137.38				112,447.83

																Check				01/08/2019				14961				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1372770, 1375223,1375435,1375434				-SPLIT-				-45.00				112,402.83

																Check				01/08/2019				14962				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				62488A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				112,338.83

																Check				01/08/2019				14963				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				OHIO41				660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G				-43.20				112,295.63

																Check				01/08/2019				14964				HTI, INC								636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-13,850.00				98,445.63

																Check				01/08/2019				14965				WK TRUCK & AUTO SALES, INC				052218				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-161.12				98,284.51

																Check				01/08/2019				14966				BEASLEY, WALTER D				BACK UP CAMERA F150				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-125.00				98,159.51

																Check				01/08/2019				14967				BEASLEY, WALT				REIMB CELL PHONE COST				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-120.63				98,038.88

																Check				01/08/2019				14968				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				9218				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-525.00				97,513.88

																Check				01/08/2019				14969				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC								620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-20.49				97,493.39

																Check				01/08/2019				14970				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC								620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-118.65				97,374.74

																Check				01/08/2019				14971				M & B AUTO PARTS				7060				-SPLIT-				-357.04				97,017.70

																Check				01/08/2019				14972				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 59023				-SPLIT-				-131.18				96,886.52

																Check				01/08/2019				14973				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8403915931				-SPLIT-				-490.32				96,396.20

																Check				01/08/2019				14974				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - NOVEMBER				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-7,150.90				89,245.30

																Check				01/08/2019				14975				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				260516 260593				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-6.70				89,238.60

																Check				01/08/2019				14976				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT								642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-208.79				89,029.81

																Check				01/08/2019				14977				JENNINGS COMMUNICATION				7888				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER				-261.31				88,768.50

																Check				01/08/2019				14978				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				14041				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-906.37				87,862.13

																Check				01/08/2019				14979				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 7/6/18 - 8/31/18				-SPLIT-				-373.89				87,488.24

																Check				01/08/2019				14980				BRATCHER, CLIFTON				FINAL 29-1925-1				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-2.11				87,486.13

																Check				01/08/2019				14981				WEST, JOAN				FINAL 12-2535-1				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-2.11				87,484.02

																Check				01/08/2019				14982				VICKIE MILLER				REFUND ACCT 82-3140-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-60.44				87,423.58

																Check				01/08/2019				14983				MICHAEL DOCKERY OR DESTINY REARDEN				FINAL 56-1915-3				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-54.34				87,369.24

																Check				01/08/2019				14984				BARENDSE, RUDOLPH								235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-68.93				87,300.31

																Check				01/08/2019				14985				JASON HAYNES				REFUND ACCT 47-2100-3				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-68.71				87,231.60

																Check				01/08/2019				14986				DONNA SCOTT				REFUND ACCT 47-110-3				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-44.08				87,187.52

																Check				01/08/2019				14987				JONATHAN OR JANICE JOHNSON				FINAL 47-110-6				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-63.59				87,123.93

																Check				01/08/2019				14988				COOTS, BRIAN				FINAL 24-2640-10				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-21.10				87,102.83

																Check				01/08/2019				14989				BUCHANAN, SARAH				FINAL 24-741-15				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-97.79				87,005.04

																Check				01/08/2019				14990				WETHINGTON, GERRY				FINAL 18-2340-12				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-61.83				86,943.21

																Check				01/08/2019				14991				JOSH HENRY OR HEATHER THORPE				FINAL 17-1440-2				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-73.55				86,869.66

																Check				01/08/2019				14992				KING, JUSTIN				FINAL 15-5108-5				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-53.11				86,816.55

																Check				01/08/2019				14993				GERALD OR LAURA SCHOEN				FINAL 13-1160-6				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-52.39				86,764.16

																Check				01/08/2019				14994				VANOVER, LOGAN				FINAL 7-495-2				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-30.11				86,734.05

																Check				01/08/2019				14995				GAITHER, CLAY				FINAL 3-1760-4				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-76.11				86,657.94

																Check				01/08/2019				14996				EDITH HALL				REFUND ACCT 2-1818-12				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-35.40				86,622.54

																Check				01/08/2019				14997				GREEN RIVER COMMERCIAL DIVING SERVICE LLC				INSPECTION & REPAIR OF WTP STORAGE RESERVOIR				-SPLIT-				-6,400.00				80,222.54

																Check				01/08/2019				14998				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-592.86				79,629.68

																Check				01/08/2019				14999				GREEN RIVER CATERING				426877				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-315.00				79,314.68

																Transfer				01/09/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				68,149.03				147,463.71

																Check				01/10/2019				ED				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-1,075.84				146,387.87

																Check				01/10/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-55.63				146,332.24

																Check				01/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-141.85				146,190.39

																Check				01/14/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-110.60				146,079.79

																Check				01/14/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-535.04				145,544.75

																Check				01/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.13				145,510.62

																Check				01/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-298.47				145,212.15

																Check				01/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,768.22				142,443.93

																Check				01/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-502.76				141,941.17

																Check				01/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-76.35				141,864.82

																Check				01/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.55				141,829.27

																Check				01/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-70.82				141,758.45

																Check				01/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,812.03				139,946.42

																Check				01/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-102.58				139,843.84

																Check				01/16/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				139,841.97

																Check				01/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-93.26				139,748.71

																Check				01/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.77				139,714.94

																Check				01/17/2019				15000				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 30144016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				131,569.94

																Check				01/19/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				131,566.81

																Check				01/20/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-1,510.40				130,056.41

																Check				01/22/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-624.44				129,431.97

																Check				01/23/2019				15001				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				119,284.05

																Check				01/23/2019				15002				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				115,624.05

																Check				01/23/2019				15003				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				79,683.05

																Check				01/23/2019				15004				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				78,641.05

																Check				01/23/2019				15005				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				71,893.05

																Check				01/23/2019				15006				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 6613113				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-3,870.00				68,023.05

																Transfer				01/23/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				69,553.92				137,576.97

																Check				01/23/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-5,389.10				132,187.87

																Check				01/23/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-138.75				132,049.12

																Check				01/24/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-20,410.43				111,638.69

																Check				01/25/2019				15007				PRECISION PAINTING AND REMODELING				Repair to Lobby				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-1,020.00				110,618.69

																Check				01/25/2019				15008				ME TOWING				TOW TRACTOR				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-150.00				110,468.69

																Check				01/25/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-47.14				110,421.55

																Check				01/28/2019				15009				CROMWELL FIRE DEPARTMENT				FIRE DUES 25X3				-SPLIT-				-125.00				110,296.55

																Check				01/28/2019				15010				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE				335				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-250.00				110,046.55

																Check				01/28/2019				15011				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				69507,69451,69560				-SPLIT-				-7,726.99				102,319.56

																Check				01/28/2019				15012				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 14900				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-2,215.90				100,103.66

																Check				01/28/2019				15013				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				62099734				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				99,999.13

																Check				01/28/2019				15014				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				TRAINING				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-219.00				99,780.13

																Check				01/28/2019				15015				BEASLEY, WALT				REIMB CELL PHONE COST				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-120.63				99,659.50

																Check				01/28/2019				15016				CANDY & CAKE SUPPLIES				4733-10 FRANCES SOUTHARD				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-360.00				99,299.50

																Check				01/28/2019				15017				LANG COMPANY				569380				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-27.00				99,272.50

																Check				01/28/2019				15018				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				11219				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-600.00				98,672.50

																Check				01/28/2019				15019				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				h86170				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-40.00				98,632.50

																Check				01/28/2019				15020				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-675.44				97,957.06

																Check				01/28/2019				15021				ADVANCED ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC				19323, 21423				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-176.80				97,780.26

																Check				01/28/2019				15022				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-117.13				97,663.13

																Check				01/28/2019				15023				LAWTON INSURANCE				385613, 385589,386747				-SPLIT-				-306.00				97,357.13

																Check				01/28/2019				15024				ROSINE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT				ANNUAL FIRE DUES				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-25.00				97,332.13

																Check				01/28/2019				15025				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				382 DECEMBER				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-250.00				97,082.13

																Check				01/28/2019				15026				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1377614, 1377700, 1377524				-SPLIT-				-162.25				96,919.88

																Check				01/28/2019				15027				COUNTRYSIDE TRANSMISSION REPAIR				2005 DODGE				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-151.05				96,768.83

																Check				01/28/2019				15028				CUMMINS CROSSPOINT				R5-2485				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-998.68				95,770.15

																Check				01/28/2019				15029				TAYLOR'S TELEPHONE COMPANY				11211801				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-1,228.16				94,541.99

																Check				01/28/2019				15030				NORMAN WALLACE jr				FINAL BILL 46-20-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-92.91				94,449.08

																Check				01/28/2019				15031				BRENT GEARY				FINAL 46-2790-2				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-82.20				94,366.88

																Check				01/28/2019				15032				ORVILLE MILLER				FINAL 82-2980-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-125.38				94,241.50

																Check				01/28/2019				15033				TIMOTHY SMITH				FINAL 81-318-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-18.87				94,222.63

																Check				01/28/2019				15034				NORMA REARDEN				FINAL 80-4960-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-65.06				94,157.57

																Check				01/28/2019				15035				ALEX OR AMBER LINDSEY				FINAL 80-3200-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-81.23				94,076.34

																Check				01/28/2019				15036				RANDALL A COONS, JR				FINAL 80-760-12				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-43.28				94,033.06

																Check				01/28/2019				15037				BLUEGRASS CONTAINMENT LLC				FINAL 56-1-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.72				93,964.34

																Check				01/28/2019				15038				MELISSA JONES				FINAL 51-73-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-99.76				93,864.58

																Check				01/28/2019				15039				LAURA SMITH				REFUND ACCT 18-883-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-12.85				93,851.73

																Check				01/28/2019				15040				CATRINA & MONTE GULLETT				FINAL 23-1380-10				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-65.45				93,786.28

																Check				01/28/2019				15041				BRETT LOVINS OR CYNTHIA MAY				FINAL 18-3060-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-79.89				93,706.39

																Check				01/28/2019				15042				STEPHEN CAIN				FINAL 14-3135-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-39.63				93,666.76

																Check				01/28/2019				15043				LINDA T MADEN				FINAL 13-5360-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-90.07				93,576.69

																Check				01/28/2019				15044				BRETT LOVINS				FINAL 13-2860-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-105.17				93,471.52

																Check				01/28/2019				15045				TYLER WHITTAKER OR ASHLEY CECIL				FINAL 7-614-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-79.63				93,391.89

																Check				01/28/2019				15046				JOHN & CYNTHIA  ADAMS				FINAL 3-2275-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-88.04				93,303.85

																Check				01/28/2019				15047				PHILLIP GOFF				FINAL 2-2015-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-75.48				93,228.37

																Check				01/28/2019				15048				SANTAOS SALAS				FINAL 2-675-19				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-13.85				93,214.52

																Check				01/28/2019				15049				MIKE OR CHARITY BROWN				FINAL 2-50-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-38.67				93,175.85

																Check				01/28/2019				15050				KENNETH OR CHERYL HOUSE				FIANL 1-3710-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-75.63				93,100.22

																Check				01/28/2019				15051				JIM GRAY				FINAL 1-3280-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-46.39				93,053.83

																Check				01/28/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-221.33				92,832.50

																Check				01/28/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-195.65				92,636.85

																Transfer				01/28/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				60,000.00				152,636.85

																Check				01/29/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-74.75				152,562.10

																Check				01/30/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.88				152,540.22

																Deposit				01/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				52,062.33				204,602.55

																Check				01/31/2019				ED				MERCHANT BANKCARD								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,840.97				202,761.58

																Check				01/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-340.34				202,421.24

																Check				01/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-20.00				202,401.24

																Check				02/01/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-47.99				202,353.25

																Check				02/01/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-74.10				202,279.15

																Check				02/01/2019				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-10,027.09				192,252.06

																Check				02/01/2019				ED				KEMI								658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,326.23				190,925.83

																Check				02/01/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,053.34				189,872.49

																Check				02/01/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				189,776.49

																Check				02/04/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-3,265.50				186,510.99

																Check				02/05/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-476.69				186,034.30

																Check				02/05/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-219.17				185,815.13

																Check				02/06/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-620.04				185,195.09

																Check				02/06/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-6,897.30				178,297.79

																Check				02/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-46.45				178,251.34

																Check				02/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-137.96				178,113.38

																Check				02/10/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-56.97				178,056.41

																Check				02/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-121.31				177,935.10

																Check				02/12/2019				ED				FLEETCOR								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-2,242.66				175,692.44

																Check				02/13/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-45.08				175,647.36

																Check				02/13/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				175,645.49

																Check				02/13/2019				ED				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-1,337.26				174,308.23

																Check				02/14/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,830.16				172,478.07

																Check				02/15/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-535.04				171,943.03

																Check				02/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-148.13				171,794.90

																Check				02/15/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-110.60				171,684.30

																Check				02/15/2019				15052				LANG COMPANY				569380				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-457.24				171,227.06

																Check				02/15/2019				15053				LIKENS & SONS PLUMBING SUPPLY				62713				-SPLIT-				-798.14				170,428.92

																Check				02/15/2019				15054				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC								620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-93.37				170,335.55

																Check				02/15/2019				15055				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 913, 914 AND 937				-SPLIT-				-418.05				169,917.50

																Check				02/15/2019				15056				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-102.84				169,814.66

																Check				02/15/2019				15057				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSN, INC.				REGESTRATION 24615				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-425.00				169,389.66

																Check				02/15/2019				15058				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				48241				-SPLIT-				-75.00				169,314.66

																Check				02/15/2019				15059				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				63939A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				169,250.66

																Check				02/15/2019				15060				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				OHIO41				660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G				-87.00				169,163.66

																Check				02/15/2019				15061				PVF SUPPLY COMPANY INC				INVOICE 265642				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-632.84				168,530.82

																Check				02/15/2019				15062				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				115526, 115527				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-121.27				168,409.55

																Check				02/15/2019				15063				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				0198044				-SPLIT-				-7.98				168,401.57

																Check				02/15/2019				15064				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-271.45				168,130.12

																Check				02/15/2019				15065				WESTERFIELD HEATING AND AIR								-SPLIT-				-325.00				167,805.12

																Check				02/15/2019				15066				LIKENS PRINTING COMPANY				35474				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-865.42				166,939.70

																Check				02/15/2019				15067				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1378876, 1379872				-SPLIT-				-148.00				166,791.70

																Check				02/15/2019				15068				ADVANCED ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC				23696				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-100.00				166,691.70

																Check				02/15/2019				15069				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				384 AND 380				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-105.00				166,586.70

																Check				02/15/2019				15070				KENTUCKY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE				143523				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-148.95				166,437.75

																Check				02/15/2019				15071				MESSENGER-INQUIRER				0660586				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-296.40				166,141.35

																Check				02/15/2019				15072				HAROLD OR ROXANNE EASTERLING				ACCOUNT OVP REFUND				142.000 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -  OTHER				-123.78				166,017.57

																Check				02/15/2019				15073				FORTILINE INC				JAN INVOICES				-SPLIT-				-5,439.58				160,577.99

																Check				02/15/2019				15074				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				PROJECT NO 2084				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-17,500.00				143,077.99

																Check				02/15/2019				15075				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				REFERENCE 119335/152803/GEW/2404				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION								143,077.99

																Check				02/15/2019				15076				ERINIE DAVIS & SONS MECHANICAL, INC				PAYMENT 2 & 3				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-81,491.02				61,586.97

																Check				02/15/2019				15077				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 685988				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-89.46				61,497.51

																Check				02/15/2019				15078				UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE				5 Rolls Postage				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-275.00				61,222.51

																Check				02/15/2019				15079				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-117.13				61,105.38

																Transfer				02/15/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				100,000.00				161,105.38

																Check				02/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-720.25				160,385.13

																Check				02/18/2019				5265				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - JANUARY 30030-IN				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-7,133.90				153,251.23

																Check				02/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-138.11				153,113.12

																Check				02/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-607.47				152,505.65

																Check				02/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.35				152,469.30

																Check				02/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,671.90				148,797.40

																Check				02/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.76				148,762.64

																Check				02/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-393.28				148,369.36

																Check				02/20/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-62.11				148,307.25

																Check				02/20/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-623.38				147,683.87

																Check				02/21/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-220.97				147,462.90

																Check				02/22/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-431.49				147,031.41

																Check				02/22/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,656.75				142,374.66

																Check				02/22/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-223.45				142,151.21

																Check				02/25/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-37.31				142,113.90

																Check				02/25/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-18,613.55				123,500.35

																Check				02/25/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-269.21				123,231.14

																Check				02/25/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				123,228.01

																Check				02/26/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-253.09				122,974.92

																Check				02/26/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.65				122,929.27

																Check				02/26/2019				15080				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				114,784.27

																Check				02/26/2019				15081				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				104,636.35

																Check				02/26/2019				15082				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				100,976.35

																Check				02/26/2019				15083				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				65,035.35

																Check				02/26/2019				15084				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				63,993.35

																Check				02/26/2019				15085				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				57,245.35

																Check				02/26/2019				15086				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				Lab Certification				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-1,725.00				55,520.35

																Check				02/28/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-68.98				55,451.37

																Transfer				02/28/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				65,683.92				121,135.29

																Deposit				02/28/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				55,204.14				176,339.43

																Check				02/28/2019				ED				MONERIS-ACH FEE								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,713.20				174,626.23

																Check				02/28/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-214.22				174,412.01

																Check				02/28/2019				ED				CCB								675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-10.00				174,402.01

																Check				03/01/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,053.34				173,348.67

																Check				03/01/2019				ED				KEMI								658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,326.23				172,022.44

																Check				03/01/2019				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-9,938.19				162,084.25

																Check				03/01/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.75				162,062.50

																Check				03/01/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-4,718.63				157,343.87

																Check				03/05/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-559.22				156,784.65

																Check				03/05/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-103.09				156,681.56

																Check				03/05/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.88				156,636.68

																Check				03/05/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				156,540.68

																Check				03/06/2019				15087				SANDERFUR FARMS				0084				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-300.00				156,240.68

																Check				03/06/2019				15088				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 960				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-318.75				155,921.93

																Check				03/06/2019				15089				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				70080, 69913, 69929				-SPLIT-				-4,153.36				151,768.57

																Check				03/06/2019				15090				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1380858,1380939,1380940				-SPLIT-				-142.25				151,626.32

																Check				03/06/2019				15091				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				1113667, 1113668				-SPLIT-				-2,866.75				148,759.57

																Check				03/06/2019				15092				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 15251, 15185				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-1,142.30				147,617.27

																Check				03/06/2019				15093				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				3043375267				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-640.58				146,976.69

																Check				03/06/2019				15094				OHIO COUNTY FAMILY CARE								636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-60.00				146,916.69

																Check				03/06/2019				15095				MOORE AUTOMOTIVE STORES				FOCS217695				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-897.51				146,019.18

																Check				03/06/2019				15096				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				62099734				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				145,914.65

																Check				03/06/2019				15097				LANG COMPANY				583544				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-27.00				145,887.65

																Check				03/06/2019				15098				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				48585				-SPLIT-				-75.00				145,812.65

																Check				03/06/2019				15099				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				TRAINING REG				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-75.00				145,737.65

																Check				03/06/2019				15100				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				3043635146				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-357.99				145,379.66

																Check				03/06/2019				15101				BEASLEY, WALT				REIMB CELL PHONE COST				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-120.63				145,259.03

																Check				03/06/2019				15102				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				CUSTOMER 5876				-SPLIT-				-53,485.11				91,773.92

																Check				03/06/2019				15103				OMEGA RAIL MANAGEMENT, INC				19--ICG-15441				641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER				-524.29				91,249.63

																Check				03/06/2019				15104				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				63939A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				91,185.63

																Check				03/06/2019				15105				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404051386				-SPLIT-				-474.24				90,711.39

																Check				03/06/2019				15106				LIKENS PLUMBING SUPPLY				64035, 64117				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-29.19				90,682.20

																Check				03/06/2019				15107				WIN-911 SOFTWARE				122XT109-2019529				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-495.00				90,187.20

																Check				03/06/2019				15108				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				260516 260593				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-320.95				89,866.25

																Check				03/06/2019				15109				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				INVOICE 98963				660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G				-217.50				89,648.75

																Check				03/06/2019				15110				CASSIE OR JONAS MORALES				OVP 12-1880-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-21.76				89,626.99

																Check				03/06/2019				15111				TIMOTHY J KIRCHER				FINAL 80-560-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-98.15				89,528.84

																Check				03/06/2019				15112				KATHY BALL				FIANL 56-1580-18				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.39				89,460.45

																Check				03/06/2019				15113				DEAVORY K SLATON				FINAL 47-70-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-1.36				89,459.09

																Check				03/06/2019				15114				CHRIS OR VERONICA WHITELY				FINAL REFUND 41-5435-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-29.92				89,429.17

																Check				03/06/2019				15115				KERRI MITCHELL				FINAL 61.23				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-61.23				89,367.94

																Check				03/06/2019				15116				CHRIS NEWTON				FINAL 40-423-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-66.89				89,301.05

																Check				03/06/2019				15117				TIFFANY MOORE				FINAL 40-421-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-21.92				89,279.13

																Check				03/06/2019				15118				NONNIE CAMPBELL				FINAL 29-1682-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-32.70				89,246.43

																Check				03/06/2019				15119				DESIRAE FUNK				FINAL 24-1783-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-49.02				89,197.41

																Check				03/06/2019				15120				BARRY OR TINA GRIFFIN				FINAL 23-3450-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-44.54				89,152.87

																Check				03/06/2019				15121				DOUG MCKENNEY				FINAL 23-1452-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-39.78				89,113.09

																Check				03/06/2019				15122				COURTNEY COOK OR DOUGLAS DENARDI				FINAL 23-618-13				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-35.19				89,077.90

																Check				03/06/2019				15123				JOSHUA T CHRISTIAN				FINAL 17-410-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-45.66				89,032.24

																Check				03/06/2019				15124				FELIX CARTAGENA JR				FINAL 15-800-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-79.53				88,952.71

																Check				03/06/2019				15125				JOHNNIE KEENER				FINAL 14-3990-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-76.13				88,876.58

																Check				03/06/2019				15126				WILLIAM BURNS				FINAL 14-3375-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-38.44				88,838.14

																Check				03/06/2019				15127				DONNA E PEACH				FINAL 7-2306-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-109.56				88,728.58

																Check				03/06/2019				15128				MISTY GISH				FINAL 7-450-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-101.56				88,627.02

																Check				03/06/2019				15129				THE HARPER COMPANY				FINAL 3-4060-13				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-77.55				88,549.47

																Check				03/06/2019				15130				JAMES D ROGERS				FINAL 1-3010-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-76.01				88,473.46

																Check				03/06/2019				15131				KIMBERLY COPPAGE				REFUND ACCT 1-221-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-94.80				88,378.66

																Check				03/06/2019				15132				VINCENT, VICKI L				PSC TRAINING				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-203.55				88,175.11

																Check				03/06/2019				15133				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-352.94				87,822.17

																Check				03/06/2019				15134				Rochelle Cole				Refund of Deposit and SC 2-1320-12				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-125.00				87,697.17

																Check				03/06/2019				15135				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				116866, 116867				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-135.14				87,562.03

																Check				03/06/2019				15136				FORTILINE INC				FEB INVOICES				-SPLIT-				-2,775.06				84,786.97

																Check				03/06/2019				15137				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 1/1/19-2/28/19				-SPLIT-				-550.98				84,235.99

																Check				03/06/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-1,110.88				83,125.11

																Check				03/06/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,616.76				75,508.35

																Check				03/06/2019				15141				UNIVERSAL FORKLIFT SERVICE				VOID: INVOICE 0041, 0042 GJE, RGJE created on 03/06/2019				-SPLIT-								75,508.35

																Check				03/06/2019				15138				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 113731				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-14.20				75,494.15

																Check				03/06/2019				15139				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-137.64				75,356.51

																Check				03/06/2019				15140				FORTILINE INC				FEB INVOICES BALANCE				-SPLIT-				-103.40				75,253.11

																General Journal				03/06/2019				JE 18 7-53				UNIVERSAL FORKLIFT SERVICE				For CHK 15141 voided on 03/06/2019				-SPLIT-				-524.47				74,728.64

																General Journal				03/06/2019				JE 18 7-53R				UNIVERSAL FORKLIFT SERVICE				Reverse of GJE JE 18 7-53 -- For CHK 15141 voided on 03/06/2019				-SPLIT-				524.47				75,253.11

																Check				03/06/2019				15142				HUGH CLARK				Invoice 0041, 0042				-SPLIT-				-524.47				74,728.64

																Check				03/07/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-218.86				74,509.78

																Check				03/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-355.81				74,153.97

																Check				03/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.39				74,108.58

																Check				03/07/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-493.64				73,614.94

																Check				03/07/2019				ED				CINTAS				10644626				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-814.42				72,800.52

																Check				03/07/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-143.07				72,657.45

																Check				03/07/2019				15143				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - FEBRUARY 30030-IN				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-7,008.50				65,648.95

																Transfer				03/07/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				80,000.00				145,648.95

																Check				03/07/2019				15144				ALLEN ASPHALT SEALING & STRIPING				Crack fill WTP and Office				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-4,500.00				141,148.95

																Check				03/09/2019				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-2,646.70				138,502.25

																Check				03/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-104.88				138,397.37

																Check				03/10/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-55.42				138,341.95

																Check				03/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,841.97				136,499.98

																Check				03/15/2019				15145				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				091				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-7,030.00				129,469.98

																Check				03/15/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				129,468.11

																Check				03/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-162.89				129,305.22

																Check				03/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.11				129,270.11

																Check				03/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-715.45				128,554.66

																Check				03/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-110.60				128,444.06

																Check				03/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-102.53				128,341.53

																Check				03/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.57				128,307.96

																Check				03/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-297.33				128,010.63

																Check				03/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-461.83				127,548.80

																Check				03/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,945.87				124,602.93

																Check				03/19/2019				15146				ERINIE DAVIS & SONS MECHANICAL, INC								105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-54,056.09				70,546.84

																Check				03/19/2019				15147				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				PROJECT NO 2084				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-10,500.00				60,046.84

																Transfer				03/19/2019												Funds Transfer				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				64,556.19				124,603.03

																Check				03/20/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.57				124,569.46

																Check				03/20/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-219.06				124,350.40

																Check				03/20/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				124,347.27

																Check				03/20/2019				15148				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 685988				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-155.03				124,192.24

																Check				03/20/2019				15149				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100078403, S100079952				-SPLIT-				-14,702.40				109,489.84

																Check				03/20/2019				15150				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				62099734				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-108.83				109,381.01

																Check				03/20/2019				15151				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				385				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-101.00				109,280.01

																Check				03/20/2019				15152				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				H86170				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-40.00				109,240.01

																Check				03/20/2019				15153				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 15369 AND 154100				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-3,129.25				106,110.76

																Check				03/20/2019				15154				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				70080, 69913, 69929				-SPLIT-				-3,670.64				102,440.12

																Check				03/20/2019				15155				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 60830				-SPLIT-				-954.18				101,485.94

																Check				03/20/2019				15156				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				1908587, 1908403, 1908157				-SPLIT-				-192.25				101,293.69

																Check				03/20/2019				15157				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				14126, 14137, 14155				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-2,335.23				98,958.46

																Check				03/20/2019				15158				LAWTON INSURANCE				399168, 399167				-SPLIT-				-12,570.00				86,388.46

																Check				03/20/2019				15159				MICHEAL PHELPS				2017025				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-595.00				85,793.46

																Check				03/20/2019				15160				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				79,045.46

																Check				03/20/2019				15161				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				78,003.46

																Check				03/20/2019				15162				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				69,858.46

																Check				03/20/2019				15163				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				59,710.54

																Check				03/20/2019				15164				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				56,050.54

																Check				03/20/2019				15165				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				20,109.54

																Check				03/20/2019				15166				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 6613113				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-2,070.00				18,039.54

																Check				03/20/2019				15167				BEASLEY, WALTER D				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT MARCH				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-108.43				17,931.11

																Check				03/20/2019				15168				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-114.39				17,816.72

																Check				03/20/2019				15169				BROWN, MICHAEL R				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-22.00				17,794.72

																Check				03/20/2019				15170				JOHNSON, DENNIS				TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-22.00				17,772.72

																Check				03/20/2019				15171				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSES				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-22.00				17,750.72

																Check				03/20/2019				15172				DEWEESE, CINDY				TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-11.00				17,739.72

																Transfer				03/20/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				100,000.00				117,739.72

																Deposit				03/20/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				64,491.03				182,230.75

																Check				03/21/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-623.50				181,607.25

																Check				03/22/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-207.00				181,400.25

																Check				03/25/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-29.71				181,370.54

																Check				03/25/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-281.22				181,089.32

																Check				03/25/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-6,551.96				174,537.36

																Check				03/25/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-117.94				174,419.42

																Check				03/26/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-205.01				174,214.41

																Check				03/26/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-19,601.51				154,612.90

																Check				03/27/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-46.55				154,566.35

																Check				03/29/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-68.82				154,497.53

																Check				03/29/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-100.52				154,397.01

																Check				03/29/2019				5266				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				092				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-5,480.00				148,917.01

																Check				03/31/2019				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,741.04				147,175.97

																Check				03/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-630.07				146,545.90

																Check				03/31/2019				ED				CCB								675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-10.00				146,535.90

																Check				04/01/2019				ED				KEMI								658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,326.23				145,209.67

																Check				04/01/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.74				145,187.93

																Liability Check				04/01/2019				ED				HUMANA								-SPLIT-				-9,893.74				135,294.19

																Check				04/01/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				135,198.19

																Check				04/01/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-1,480.47				133,717.72

																Check				04/02/2019				15173				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100080719, S100081214,S100080727				-SPLIT-				-4,948.90				128,768.82

																Check				04/02/2019				15174				USA BLUEBOOK				846212, 841036				-SPLIT-				-38.33				128,730.49

																Check				04/02/2019				15175				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				48770				-SPLIT-				-75.00				128,655.49

																Check				04/02/2019				15176				LANG COMPANY				583544				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-47.45				128,608.04

																Check				04/02/2019				15177				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				3043635146				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-840.22				127,767.82

																Check				04/02/2019				15178				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-519.90				127,247.92

																Check				04/02/2019				15179				DICKSON				1077422				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-229.38				127,018.54

																Check				04/02/2019				15180				BEASLEY, WALT				HYSTER 6000 POUND FORK LIFT				339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB				-8,500.00				118,518.54

																Check				04/02/2019				15181				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				65420A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				118,454.54

																Check				04/02/2019				15182				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00307				-SPLIT-				-102.40				118,352.14

																Check				04/02/2019				15183				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 15493				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-935.25				117,416.89

																Check				04/02/2019				15184				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 25431847				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-339.20				117,077.69

																Check				04/02/2019				15185				JONATHAN OR JANICE JOHNSON				OVP ON ACCT				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-29.83				117,047.86

																Check				04/02/2019				15186				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				TICKET 236844				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-82.50				116,965.36

																Check				04/02/2019				15187				SAUL VELASCO				REFUND ACCT 2-1320-12				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-70.55				116,894.81

																Check				04/02/2019				15188				LOUIS OR PAULA SAPP				FINAL 7-647-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-80.64				116,814.17

																Check				04/02/2019				15189				DAVID SANDS				REFUND ACCT 7-2360-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-204.21				116,609.96

																Check				04/02/2019				15190				ADAM LYNCH				REFUND ACCT 13-140-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-53.64				116,556.32

																Check				04/02/2019				15191				GINGER VINCENT				FINAL 14-2651-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-28.46				116,527.86

																Check				04/02/2019				15192				JENNIFER HORTON				FINAL 14-3830-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-111.91				116,415.95

																Check				04/02/2019				15193				WILL DANKS				FINAL 17-1080-13				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-70.22				116,345.73

																Check				04/02/2019				15194				JEAN COLE				FINAL 23-1140-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-106.32				116,239.41

																Check				04/02/2019				15195				MADESSA PHELPS				FINAL 24-1770-13				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22.31				116,217.10

																Check				04/02/2019				15196				BLAKE OR NICHOLAS COOTS				FINAL 29-660-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-71.48				116,145.62

																Check				04/02/2019				15197				RICHARD CURRAN OR AMY WILSON				FINAL 29-1060-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-96.62				116,049.00

																Check				04/02/2019				15198				PHILLIP CROWDER				FINAL 41-1340-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-70.39				115,978.61

																Check				04/02/2019				15199				TIMOTHY HOUSE OR PATRICIA COMBS				FINAL 41-5422-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-75.55				115,903.06

																Check				04/02/2019				15200				MICHAEL BEGLIN				FINAL 42-2900-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-98.72				115,804.34

																Check				04/02/2019				15201				LESTER FILBACK				FINAL 42-3560-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-56.31				115,748.03

																Check				04/02/2019				15202				ANDREA KIRK				FINAL 47-210-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.80				115,679.23

																Check				04/02/2019				15203				AUSTIN MAINS				FINAL 47-1340-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-49.84				115,629.39

																Check				04/02/2019				15204				CORY WALLACE				FINAL 56-1980-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-47.90				115,581.49

																Check				04/02/2019				15205				DENNIS ANOTHY EDGE				FINAL 81-1460-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-20.73				115,560.76

																Check				04/02/2019				15206				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-196.00				115,364.76

																Check				04/02/2019				15207				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				-SPLIT-				-324.23				115,040.53

																Check				04/02/2019				15208				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				1114617, 1114618				-SPLIT-				-3,249.75				111,790.78

																Check				04/03/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-91.57				111,699.21

																Check				04/03/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-46.70				111,652.51

																Check				04/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-218.86				111,433.65

																Check				04/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-477.45				110,956.20

																Check				04/04/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-196.45				110,759.75

																Check				04/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-258.74				110,501.01

																Check				04/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.56				110,457.45

																Check				04/08/2019				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION								620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,113.09				109,344.36

																Check				04/09/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,825.98				101,518.38

																Check				04/09/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-608.01				100,910.37

																Check				04/09/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,132.52				99,777.85

																Check				04/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-119.25				99,658.60

																Check				04/10/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-52.82				99,605.78

																Check				04/10/2019				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,403.99				96,201.79

																Liability Check				04/12/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS				-558.84				95,642.95

																Check				04/12/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,013.63				93,629.32

																Check				04/12/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				93,627.45

																Check				04/12/2019				15209				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-114.39				93,513.06

																Check				04/12/2019				15210				BEASLEY, WALTER D				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT APRIL				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-108.43				93,404.63

																Check				04/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-110.06				93,294.57

																Check				04/15/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-110.60				93,183.97

																Check				04/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-101.01				93,082.96

																Check				04/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,001.63				90,081.33

																Check				04/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.05				90,047.28

																Check				04/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-254.46				89,792.82

																Check				04/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-502.09				89,290.73

																Check				04/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.04				89,257.69

																Check				04/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.04				89,224.65

																Check				04/17/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-3.13				89,221.52

																Transfer				04/17/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				139,274.86				228,496.38

																Check				04/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-715.11				227,781.27

																Check				04/18/2019				15211				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				3045305290, 3041374267				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-631.00				227,150.27

																Check				04/18/2019				15212				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				1112302, 1112303				-SPLIT-				-956.25				226,194.02

																Check				04/18/2019				15213				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				0198044				-SPLIT-				-1,734.00				224,460.02

																Check				04/18/2019				15214				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100082228				105.200 · METERS				-18.00				224,442.02

																Check				04/18/2019				15215				US POSTAL SERVICE				POSTAGE				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-250.00				224,192.02

																Check				04/18/2019				15216				US POSTAL SERVICE				ANNUAL FEE				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-150.00				224,042.02

																Check				04/18/2019				15217				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404082331, 8404099293				-SPLIT-				-969.65				223,072.37

																Check				04/18/2019				15218				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				118318, 118319, 118320, 118321				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-347.56				222,724.81

																Check				04/18/2019				15219				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-52.42				222,672.39

																Check				04/18/2019				15220				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				14185				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-669.12				222,003.27

																Check				04/18/2019				15221				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				99307				660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G				-43.50				221,959.77

																Check				04/18/2019				15222				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1153969-1, 1156186				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-76.13				221,883.64

																Check				04/18/2019				15223				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - MARCH WATER WITHDRAWL				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-7,598.10				214,285.54

																Check				04/18/2019				15224				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 61095				-SPLIT-				-90.00				214,195.54

																Check				04/18/2019				15225				TRACER ELECTRONICS LLC				113778				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-327.67				213,867.87

																Check				04/18/2019				15226				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				1910706, 1908069, 19105494				-SPLIT-				-109.25				213,758.62

																Check				04/18/2019				15227				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				70793				-SPLIT-				-3,670.03				210,088.59

																Check				04/18/2019				15228				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00316				-SPLIT-				-100.54				209,988.05

																Check				04/18/2019				15229				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 3050320				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-694.43				209,293.62

																Check				04/18/2019				15230				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				202,545.62

																Check				04/18/2019				15231				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				201,503.62

																Check				04/18/2019				15232				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				193,358.62

																Check				04/18/2019				15233				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				183,210.70

																Check				04/18/2019				15234				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				179,550.70

																Check				04/18/2019				15235				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				143,609.70

																Check				04/18/2019				15236				JAGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC				219122				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-15,231.00				128,378.70

																Check				04/18/2019				15237				FORTILINE INC				MARCH INVOICES BALANCE				-SPLIT-				-13,340.29				115,038.41

																Check				04/18/2019				15238				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				62099734				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				114,933.88

																Check				04/18/2019				15239				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 113731				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-50.78				114,883.10

																Check				04/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-650.69				114,232.41

																Check				04/20/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-1,563.51				112,668.90

																Check				04/22/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-138.61				112,530.29

																Check				04/23/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-32.74				112,497.55

																Check				04/23/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-161.34				112,336.21

																Check				04/23/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-117.06				112,219.15

																Check				04/23/2019				5267				ALLEN ASPHALT SEALING & STRIPING				Office				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-8,500.00				103,719.15

																Check				04/24/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-118.48				103,600.67

																Check				04/24/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-19,346.13				84,254.54

																Check				04/24/2019				15240				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				096				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-7,880.00				76,374.54

																Check				04/24/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,884.60				71,489.94

																Check				04/29/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-66.49				71,423.45

																Check				04/29/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.34				71,378.11

																Check				04/30/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.72				71,356.39

																Check				04/30/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-5,077.92				66,278.47

																Check				04/30/2019				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-2,115.57				64,162.90

																Check				04/30/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-67.94				64,094.96

																Check				04/30/2019				ED				CCB								675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-10.00				64,084.96

																Deposit				04/30/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				50,466.45				114,551.41

																Check				05/01/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,092.93				113,458.48

																Check				05/01/2019				ED				KEMI				386947				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,326.22				112,132.26

																Check				05/01/2019				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-9,893.74				102,238.52

																Check				05/01/2019				ED				WRECC				397095008				615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-46.91				102,191.61

																Check				05/01/2019				ED				WRECC				397095006				615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-41.00				102,150.61

																Check				05/02/2019				15241				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1911642				-SPLIT-				-45.00				102,105.61

																Check				05/02/2019				15242				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-509.75				101,595.86

																Check				05/02/2019				15243				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 25649582				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-414.73				101,181.13

																Check				05/02/2019				15244				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				70793				-SPLIT-				-177.14				101,003.99

																Check				05/02/2019				15245				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100083556, S100083560				618.000 · CHEMICALS				-13,087.08				87,916.91

																Check				05/02/2019				15246				LANG COMPANY				592874				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-27.00				87,889.91

																Check				05/02/2019				15247				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 15652				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-70.00				87,819.91

																Check				05/02/2019				15248				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				-SPLIT-				-540.00				87,279.91

																Check				05/02/2019				15249				WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY				INV01056334				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-141.25				87,138.66

																Check				05/02/2019				15250				HUGH CLARK				Invoice 0044				-SPLIT-				-245.00				86,893.66

																Check				05/02/2019				15251				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				392				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-45.00				86,848.66

																Check				05/02/2019				15252				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				H86170				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-18.00				86,830.66

																Check				05/02/2019				15253				DICKSON				1078964				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-229.38				86,601.28

																Check				05/02/2019				15254				FRED'S PROFESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE				064634				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-19.27				86,582.01

																Check				05/02/2019				15255				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				66190A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				86,518.01

																Check				05/02/2019				15256				AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION				7001680408				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-2,109.00				84,409.01

																Check				05/02/2019				15257				KENTUCKY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE				75176				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-142.95				84,266.06

																Check				05/02/2019				15258				KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				BEASLEY TRAINING				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-75.00				84,191.06

																Check				05/02/2019				15259				KATHERINE HALL				FINAL 29-1060-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-96.62				84,094.44

																Check				05/02/2019				15260				KY-TN SECTION AWWA				INVOICES E1181 & E1182				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-300.00				83,794.44

																Check				05/02/2019				15261				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				81,964.44

																Check				05/02/2019				15262				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1027				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-300.00				81,664.44

																Check				05/02/2019				15263				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				48770				-SPLIT-				-75.00				81,589.44

																Check				05/02/2019				15264				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				99307				-SPLIT-				-685.12				80,904.32

																Check				05/02/2019				15265				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				INV BMS253363				-SPLIT-				-2,944.23				77,960.09

																Check				05/02/2019				15266				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404119397				-SPLIT-				-446.04				77,514.05

																Check				05/02/2019				15267				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				889213				633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL				-495.00				77,019.05

																Check				05/02/2019				15268				BEASLEY, WALTER D				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT MAY				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-108.43				76,910.62

																Check				05/02/2019				15269				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-114.28				76,796.34

																Check				05/02/2019				15270				SAVANNAH SHULTZ				81-2130-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-46.79				76,749.55

																Check				05/02/2019				15271				JOSH OR AMBER KASSINGER				80-475-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-35.54				76,714.01

																Check				05/02/2019				15272				JESSICA OR JACOB GEARY				FINAL 47-1070-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-55.95				76,658.06

																Check				05/02/2019				15273				MARSHELLE ATCHLEY				FINAL 47-140-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-0.95				76,657.11

																Check				05/02/2019				15274				ROBERT HOFFMAN				FINAL 40-77-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-72.05				76,585.06

																Check				05/02/2019				15275				ROBERT SEATON				FIANL 24-2148-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-118.22				76,466.84

																Check				05/02/2019				15276				RICHARD OR AMANDA WILSON				FINAL 24-50-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-31.10				76,435.74

																Check				05/02/2019				15277				JACQUELINE L BUCHMAN				FINAL 23--1701-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-85.69				76,350.05

																Check				05/02/2019				15278				BRANDON OR MISTY BURGESS				FINAL 23-50-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-80.14				76,269.91

																Check				05/02/2019				15279				MISTY S KNIGHT				FINAL 7-25616-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.75				76,201.16

																Check				05/02/2019				15280				BENNY OR HEATHER BOYD				FINAL 7-2332-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-92.15				76,109.01

																Check				05/02/2019				15281				ZACHARY PHELPS				FINAL 3-5700-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-99.21				76,009.80

																Check				05/02/2019				15282				CATHY COOK OR TOBY SOUTHARD				FINAL 2-60-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-59.41				75,950.39

																Check				05/02/2019				15283				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 3/1/2019-4/30/2019				-SPLIT-				-400.86				75,549.53

																Transfer				05/02/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				60,000.00				135,549.53

																Check				05/03/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				135,453.53

																Check				05/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-485.03				134,968.50

																Check				05/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-236.33				134,732.17

																Check				05/05/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-558.84				134,173.33

																Check				05/05/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-231.89				133,941.44

																Check				05/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-200.71				133,740.73

																Check				05/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.43				133,696.30

																Check				05/08/2019				5268				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-565.92				133,130.38

																Check				05/08/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-6,392.01				126,738.37

																Check				05/09/2019				15284				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - APRIL WATER WITHDRAWL				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-6,775.20				119,963.17

																Check				05/09/2019				15285				FORTILINE INC				APRIL INVOICES BALANCE				-SPLIT-				-6,889.39				113,073.78

																Check				05/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-127.47				112,946.31

																Check				05/10/2019				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,750.99				109,195.32

																Check				05/10/2019				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION								620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,075.84				108,119.48

																Check				05/10/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-54.56				108,064.92

																Check				05/12/2019				ED				AT&T								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-1.87				108,063.05

																Check				05/14/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,802.44				106,260.61

																Check				05/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-75.07				106,185.54

																Transfer				05/15/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				38,511.02				144,696.56

																Check				05/16/2019				15286				WK TRUCK & AUTO SALES, INC				040419				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-15.57				144,680.99

																Check				05/16/2019				15287				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				15213,0201026, 0200990				-SPLIT-				-57.65				144,623.34

																Check				05/16/2019				15288				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100083556, S100083560				-SPLIT-				-3,960.00				140,663.34

																Check				05/16/2019				15289				FISHER SCIENTIFIC				0857675, 0764514				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-475.49				140,187.85

																Check				05/16/2019				15290				THE TROPHY HOUSE OF OHIO CO LLC				15260				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-75.00				140,112.85

																Check				05/16/2019				15291				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 120227				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-13.03				140,099.82

																Check				05/16/2019				15292				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1160545-1				339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB				-9,774.99				130,324.83

																Check				05/16/2019				15293				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 61244, 61318				-SPLIT-				-271.44				130,053.39

																Check				05/16/2019				15294				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				118318, 118319, 118320, 118321				-SPLIT-				-332.77				129,720.62

																Check				05/16/2019				15295				PVF SUPPLY COMPANY INC				INVOICE 267509				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-759.80				128,960.82

																Check				05/16/2019				15296				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-17.98				128,942.84

																Check				05/16/2019				15297				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				028690, 029121, 029128				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-80.98				128,861.86

																Check				05/16/2019				15298				LIKENS PRINTING COMPANY				64541, 64542				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-23.41				128,838.45

																Check				05/16/2019				15299				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1042				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-150.00				128,688.45

																Check				05/16/2019				15300				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 61441				-SPLIT-				-26.52				128,661.93

																Check				05/16/2019				15301				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 25649582				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-75.53				128,586.40

																Check				05/16/2019				15302				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				TICKET 29889				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-35.00				128,551.40

																Check				05/16/2019				15303				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				1115937, 1115938				-SPLIT-				-10,268.10				118,283.30

																Check				05/16/2019				15304				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1913619, 1913701, 1913625				-SPLIT-				-132.25				118,151.05

																Check				05/16/2019				15305				CINTAS				8404119397				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-446.04				117,705.01

																Check				05/16/2019				15306				JMJ CONSTRUCTION				METER SET REFUND 615 SUNNYDALE				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-350.00				117,355.01

																Check				05/16/2019				15307				VINCENT, VICKI L				TRAINING MILEAGE				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-116.15				117,238.86

																Check				05/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-214.15				117,024.71

																Check				05/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.73				116,989.98

																Check				05/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-469.83				116,520.15

																Check				05/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,817.24				113,702.91

																Check				05/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.42				113,669.49

																Check				05/16/2019				15308				USA BLUEBOOK				862220				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-55.11				113,614.38

																Check				05/16/2019				15309				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				-SPLIT-				-270.00				113,344.38

																Check				05/16/2019				15310				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				71290				-SPLIT-				-236.98				113,107.40

																Check				05/16/2019				15311				ERINIE DAVIS & SONS MECHANICAL, INC				Eastimate No 5				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-12,407.96				100,699.44

																Check				05/16/2019				15312				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				64,758.44

																Check				05/16/2019				15313				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				58,010.44

																Check				05/16/2019				15314				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				56,968.44

																Check				05/16/2019				15315				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				48,823.44

																Check				05/16/2019				15316				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				38,675.52

																Check				05/16/2019				15317				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				35,015.52

																Check				05/16/2019				15318				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 6613113				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-3,240.00				31,775.52

																Transfer				05/16/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				68,923.92				100,699.44

																Check				05/16/2019				ED				AT&T								675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-110.60				100,588.84

																Deposit				05/16/2019												Deposit				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				12,407.96				112,996.80

																Check				05/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.62				112,963.18

																Check				05/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-101.35				112,861.83

																Check				05/17/2019				ED				AT&T								675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-3.13				112,858.70

																Check				05/18/2019				ED				AT&T								675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-714.50				112,144.20

																Check				05/18/2019				ED				AT&T								675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-673.76				111,470.44

																Check				05/20/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-220.97				111,249.47

																Check				05/21/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-91.76				111,157.71

																Check				05/21/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.15				111,124.56

																Check				05/23/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-59.78				111,064.78

																Check				05/24/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-14,175.48				96,889.30

																Check				05/28/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-57.02				96,832.28

																Check				05/28/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.68				96,787.60

																Check				05/28/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-75.65				96,711.95

																Check				05/31/2019				15319				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				3048109961				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-2,386.87				94,325.08

																Check				05/31/2019				15320				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				63521575				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				94,220.55

																Check				05/31/2019				15321				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				393				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-110.00				94,110.55

																Check				05/31/2019				15322				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				s100085838.001				618.000 · CHEMICALS				-1,304.16				92,806.39

																Check				05/31/2019				15323				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				71417, 71327				-SPLIT-				-3,841.07				88,965.32

																Check				05/31/2019				15324				LANG COMPANY				597612				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-27.00				88,938.32

																Check				05/31/2019				15325				QUILL CORPORATION				7282799, 7191954				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-53.85				88,884.47

																Check				05/31/2019				15326				PVF SUPPLY COMPANY INC				INVOICE 267585, 265642, 264453				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-773.14				88,111.33

																Check				05/31/2019				15327				TAYLOR'S TELEPHONE COMPANY				5171902				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-4,126.25				83,985.08

																Check				05/31/2019				15328				LIKENS & SONS PLUMBING SUPPLY				64541, 64542, 15116				-SPLIT-				-2,513.29				81,471.79

																Check				05/31/2019				15329				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				66950A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				81,407.79

																Check				05/31/2019				15330				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-1,110.51				80,297.28

																Check				05/31/2019				15331				MICHEAL PHELPS				2017028				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-280.00				80,017.28

																Check				05/31/2019				15332				AT&T				BLST-69-201904-54-0088-MJP				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-1,364.07				78,653.21

																Check				05/31/2019				15333				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				DA9E02111				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-470.00				78,183.21

																Check				05/31/2019				15334				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1914321				-SPLIT-				-45.00				78,138.21

																Check				05/31/2019				15335				CRS ONESOURCE				9132284				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-386.85				77,751.36

																Check				05/31/2019				15336				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				75,921.36

																Check				05/31/2019				15337				LAWTON INSURANCE				414539				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				-9,107.00				66,814.36

																Check				05/31/2019				15338				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				45982				-SPLIT-				-75.00				66,739.36

																Check				05/31/2019				15339				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				INVOICE # 100				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS				-224.00				66,515.36

																Check				05/31/2019				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				MAY				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,662.10				64,853.26

																Check				05/31/2019				15340				JOSEPH OR APRIL JONES				FINAL 82-1940-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-48.12				64,805.14

																Check				05/31/2019				15341				DENNEY QUISENBERRY				82-140-1 FINAL				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-43.25				64,761.89

																Check				05/31/2019				15342				ADAM EVANS				FINAL 81-3000-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-96.69				64,665.20

																Check				05/31/2019				15343				CHRISTOPHER & KINDRA CHEROLIS				FINAL 80-2875-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-62.22				64,602.98

																Check				05/31/2019				15344				BRUCE OR SUSAN LINDSEY				FINAL 29-1057-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-44.33				64,558.65

																Check				05/31/2019				15345				TAMMY SMITH OR BILLY BURDEN JR				FINAL 24-960-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-53.83				64,504.82

																Check				05/31/2019				15346				PAMELA BROGIE				FINAL 23-1680-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-90.12				64,414.70

																Check				05/31/2019				15347				JUSTEN OR JENNY HAYDEN				FINAL 23-167-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-85.87				64,328.83

																Check				05/31/2019				15348				PAUL OR JONI CECIL				FINAL 17-1540-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.44				64,260.39

																Check				05/31/2019				15349				MARK ADKINS				FINAL 17-710-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-98.08				64,162.31

																Check				05/31/2019				15350				LESLIE LEACH				FINAL15-6790-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-69.14				64,093.17

																Check				05/31/2019				15351				CHRISTINA M JOHNSON				FINAL 15-6390-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-5.08				64,088.09

																Check				05/31/2019				15352				JESSICA OSBORNE				FINAL 15-4520-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-63.65				64,024.44

																Check				05/31/2019				15353				HEATHER HOPE				FINAL 13-1711-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-36.77				63,987.67

																Check				05/31/2019				15354				TIFFANY DUNCAN				FINAL 12-1080-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-57.03				63,930.64

																Check				05/31/2019				15355				ANNE SCHMIDT				FINAL 7-2519-22				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-49.47				63,881.17

																Check				05/31/2019				15356				RAMONA S EMBRY OR CHERYL BELLEW				FINAL 3-4370-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-79.26				63,801.91

																Check				05/31/2019				15357				LAURA WILCOX OR SCOTTY CLARK				FINAL 3-4320-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-24.03				63,777.88

																Check				05/31/2019				15358				JOSH OR HALEY FULKERSON				FINAL 3-3725-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-85.38				63,692.50

																Check				05/31/2019				15359				DENNIS OR CHRISTINA SHEPHARD				FINAL 3-290-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-20.97				63,671.53

																Check				05/31/2019				15360				HANNAH MOSGROVE OR DYLAN ROBERSON				FINAL 1-2790-12				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22.45				63,649.08

																Check				05/31/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.83				63,627.25

																Check				05/31/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-73.40				63,553.85

																Check				05/31/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,276.02				59,277.83

																Check				05/31/2019				15361				BEASLEY, WALTER D				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT JUNE				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-108.43				59,169.40

																Check				05/31/2019				15362				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE JUNE				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-114.28				59,055.12

																Check				05/31/2019				15373				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				099				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				-8,750.00				50,305.12

																Transfer				05/31/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				54,582.66				104,887.78

																Check				05/31/2019				ED				MONERIS-ACH FEE								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,589.43				103,298.35

																Check				05/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-85.43				103,212.92

																Check				05/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-10.00				103,202.92

																Deposit				05/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				54,582.66				157,785.58

																Deposit				05/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				48,858.35				206,643.93

																Check				06/01/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-96.00				206,547.93

																Check				06/03/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-1,994.31				204,553.62

																Check				06/03/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,092.93				203,460.69

																Check				06/03/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.72				203,415.97

																Check				06/03/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				203,385.07

																Check				06/03/2019				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-9,893.74				193,491.33

																Check				06/04/2019				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,770.51				189,720.82

																Check				06/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-235.76				189,485.06

																Check				06/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-445.97				189,039.09

																Check				06/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.30				188,995.79

																Check				06/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-87.12				188,908.67

																Check				06/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-53.42				188,855.25

																Check				06/07/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-625.70				188,229.55

																Check				06/07/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,669.56				180,559.99

																Check				06/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-135.69				180,424.30

																Liability Check				06/10/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								-SPLIT-				-558.84				179,865.46

																Check				06/13/2019				15374				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - MAY WATER WITHDRAWL				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-7,296.40				172,569.06

																Check				06/13/2019				15375				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1915999, 1915988				-SPLIT-				-67.25				172,501.81

																Check				06/13/2019				15376				MATTINGLY'S AUTOMOTIVE AND CAR SALES INC				26493				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-624.00				171,877.81

																Check				06/13/2019				15377				ABNEY AUTO GLASS				13 F-150 WINDSHIELD				650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR				-464.33				171,413.48

																Check				06/13/2019				15378				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				100057, 100057				-SPLIT-				-130.50				171,282.98

																Check				06/13/2019				15379				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 15992				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-309.00				170,973.98

																Check				06/13/2019				15380				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 120227				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-34.99				170,938.99

																Check				06/13/2019				15381				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-78.18				170,860.81

																Check				06/13/2019				15382				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 61511				-SPLIT-				-24.18				170,836.63

																Check				06/13/2019				15383				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				118318, 118319, 118320, 118321				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-186.26				170,650.37

																Check				06/13/2019				15384				FORTILINE INC				MAY INVOICES BALANCE				-SPLIT-				-13,289.39				157,360.98

																Check				06/13/2019				15385				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				-SPLIT-				-270.00				157,090.98

																Check				06/13/2019				15386				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				15213,0201026, 0200990				-SPLIT-				-34.57				157,056.41

																Check				06/13/2019				15387				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				253-030617				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-8.40				157,048.01

																Check				06/13/2019				15388				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1163406-1, 1165533-1				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-22.66				157,025.35

																Check				06/13/2019				15389				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100085838,S100086480, S100084413				618.000 · CHEMICALS				-14,597.57				142,427.78

																Check				06/13/2019				15390				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				13546				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-132.98				142,294.80

																Check				06/13/2019				15391				LIKENS & SONS PLUMBING SUPPLY				64887				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-51.14				142,243.66

																Check				06/13/2019				15392				BASHAM UNDERGROUND				INVOICE # 1				-SPLIT-				-1,778.00				140,465.66

																Check				06/13/2019				15393				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				EA9F00347				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-873.75				139,591.91

																Check				06/13/2019				15394				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				71417, 71327				-SPLIT-				-3,695.16				135,896.75

																Check				06/13/2019				15395				PVF SUPPLY COMPANY INC				INVOICE 567585				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-36.56				135,860.19

																Check				06/13/2019				15363				ROBERT WHITE				REIMBURSEMENT FOR TAP ON				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-650.00				135,210.19

																Check				06/13/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,762.80				133,447.39

																Transfer				06/13/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				45,000.00				178,447.39

																Check				06/14/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				178,445.52

																Check				06/14/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-82.75				178,362.77

																Check				06/14/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-685.59				177,677.18

																Check				06/14/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				177,566.58

																Check				06/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-52.20				177,514.38

																Check				06/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-525.65				176,988.73

																Check				06/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,374.89				173,613.84

																Check				06/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-213.35				173,400.49

																Check				06/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				173,397.36

																Check				06/19/2019				15397				ERINIE DAVIS & SONS MECHANICAL, INC				FINAL DRAW PAYMENT IN FULL				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-32,827.62				140,569.74

																Check				06/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.48				140,535.26

																Transfer				06/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				14,827.62				155,362.88

																Transfer				06/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				30,000.00				185,362.88

																Deposit				06/19/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				61,589.48				246,952.36

																Check				06/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.97				246,916.39

																Check				06/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.38				246,882.01

																Check				06/20/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-221.61				246,660.40

																Check				06/20/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-674.12				245,986.28

																Check				06/21/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-41.45				245,944.83

																Check				06/24/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-37.17				245,907.66

																Check				06/24/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,957.24				240,950.42

																Check				06/24/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-56.34				240,894.08

																Check				06/25/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-14,507.77				226,386.31

																Check				06/25/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-63.87				226,322.44

																Check				06/26/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-53.07				226,269.37

																Check				06/26/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-46.63				226,222.74

																Check				06/26/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-6.00				226,216.74

																Check				06/27/2019				15364				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-423.46				225,793.28

																Check				06/27/2019				15365				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100088556, S100081675, S100088556				-SPLIT-				-5,127.92				220,665.36

																Check				06/27/2019				15366				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				63889736				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				220,560.83

																Check				06/27/2019				15367				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				398				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-235.00				220,325.83

																Check				06/27/2019				15368				PROFESIONAL POOL SERVICE				51464				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-299.00				220,026.83

																Check				06/27/2019				15369				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				218,196.83

																Check				06/27/2019				15370				TAYLORS T & E, LLC								-SPLIT-				-2,579.44				215,617.39

																Check				06/27/2019				15371				LIKENS & SONS PLUMBING SUPPLY				64915				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-13.99				215,603.40

																Check				06/27/2019				15372				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				13594				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-452.91				215,150.49

																Check				06/27/2019				15399				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				214,880.49

																Check				06/27/2019				15400				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				TICKET 30140				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-35.00				214,845.49

																Check				06/27/2019				15401				CINTAS CORPORATION				10644626				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-54.83				214,790.66

																Check				06/27/2019				15402				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				66950A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				214,726.66

																Check				06/27/2019				15403				USA BLUEBOOK				926785				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-65.63				214,661.03

																Check				06/27/2019				15404				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1095, 1096				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-90.00				214,571.03

																Check				06/27/2019				15405				EQUIPMENT DEPOT				20691144				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-1,831.51				212,739.52

																Check				06/27/2019				15406				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 16122				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-1,237.59				211,501.93

																Check				06/27/2019				15407				LANG COMPANY				602083				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-65.96				211,435.97

																Check				06/27/2019				15408				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 26098288, 26038865				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-496.42				210,939.55

																Check				06/27/2019				15409				SOUTHERN ELECTRIC MOTOR SALES & SERVICE				40391				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-801.00				210,138.55

																Check				06/27/2019				15410				LIKENS PRINTING COMPANY				36138				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-86.65				210,051.90

																Check				06/27/2019				15411				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE JULY				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-114.28				209,937.62

																Check				06/27/2019				15412				BEASLEY, WALTER D				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT JULY				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-108.43				209,829.19

																Check				06/27/2019				15413				CINTAS CORPORATION				10644626				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-396.35				209,432.84

																Check				06/27/2019				15414				LAWTON INSURANCE				419589				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				-3,666.00				205,766.84

																Check				06/27/2019				15415				CUMMINS CROSSPOINT				R5-9319				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-520.20				205,246.64

																Check				06/27/2019				15416				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				TRAINING REG				408.100 · UTILITY REG ASSESSMENT FEE				-7,184.03				198,062.61

																Check				06/27/2019				15417				DANNY OR REBECCA DECKER				FINAL 81-1130				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-92.13				197,970.48

																Check				06/27/2019				15418				EDILSAR VASQUEZ LOPEZ				FINAL 81-412				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-66.40				197,904.08

																Check				06/27/2019				15419				ASHLEY BRATCHER				FINAL 80-4140				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-27.77				197,876.31

																Check				06/27/2019				15420				MASON BARKS				FINAL 80-2870				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-67.22				197,809.09

																Check				06/27/2019				15421				MYLES SWEAT				FINAL 56-630				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-9.07				197,800.02

																Check				06/27/2019				15422				M&M SERVICES CO INC				FINAL 46-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-36.44				197,763.58

																Check				06/27/2019				15423				SAMUEL OR HAYLEE FISHER				FINAL 41-6010				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-77.52				197,686.06

																Check				06/27/2019				15424				KYLE JORDAN				FINAL 29-1085				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-32.39				197,653.67

																Check				06/27/2019				15425				LOGAN SAMPSON				FINAL 15-5110				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-71.62				197,582.05

																Check				06/27/2019				15426				JACOB OR SHANDI BROWND				FINAL 26-4238				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-75.45				197,506.60

																Check				06/27/2019				15427				SAVANNA LEACH				FINAL 14-3777				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-34.30				197,472.30

																Check				06/27/2019				15428				JORDAN EARLY				FINAL 3-4320				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.91				197,403.39

																Check				06/27/2019				15429				JOSHUA CARLISLE, SELECT PORTFOLIO				FINAL 1-2512				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-67.09				197,336.30

																Check				06/27/2019				15430				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				161,395.30

																Check				06/27/2019				15431				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				154,647.30

																Check				06/27/2019				15432				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				153,605.30

																Check				06/27/2019				15433				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				145,460.30

																Check				06/27/2019				15434				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				135,312.38

																Check				06/27/2019				15435				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				131,652.38

																Transfer				06/27/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				50,000.00				181,652.38

																Check				06/27/2019				5268				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				OCFC PROJECT MEMORY LANE #100				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-4,420.00				177,232.38

																Check				06/28/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-70.56				177,161.82

																Check				06/28/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-79.24				177,082.58

																Transfer				06/28/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				44,564.36				221,646.94

																Check				06/30/2019				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,772.22				219,874.72

																Check				06/30/2019				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-10.00				219,864.72

																Check				06/30/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-121.00				219,743.72

																Check				06/30/2019				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK				BANK ERROR 5/2019				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				-54,582.66				165,161.06

																Check				07/01/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.88				165,139.18

																Liability Check				07/02/2019				ED				HUMANA								-SPLIT-				-9,893.74				155,245.44

																Check				07/02/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				155,143.44

																Check				07/02/2019				ED				KEMI				386947				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-3,383.84				151,759.60

																Check				07/02/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,092.93				150,666.67

																Check				07/02/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				307570011434				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-861.60				149,805.07

																Check				07/03/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				149,774.17

																Check				07/03/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-47.96				149,726.21

																Check				07/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-489.97				149,236.24

																Check				07/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-235.76				149,000.48

																Check				07/05/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-558.84				148,441.64

																Check				07/05/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-1,878.84				146,562.80

																Check				07/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-50.69				146,512.11

																Check				07/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.26				146,468.85

																Check				07/09/2019				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,781.13				142,687.72

																Check				07/09/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-736.58				141,951.14

																Check				07/09/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-8,089.53				133,861.61

																Check				07/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-166.51				133,695.10

																Check				07/10/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-53.61				133,641.49

																Check				07/10/2019				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				10644626				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,312.66				132,328.83

																Check				07/11/2019				15436				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				15213,0201026, 0200990				-SPLIT-				-10.23				132,318.60

																Check				07/11/2019				15437				LABTRONX, INC				13724, 13750				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-2,502.00				129,816.60

																Check				07/11/2019				15438				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00338				-SPLIT-				-285.98				129,530.62

																Check				07/11/2019				15439				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				1910836-44, 1916254-44, 1917498-44				-SPLIT-				-145.00				129,385.62

																Check				07/11/2019				15440				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				1115937, 1115938				-SPLIT-				-3,002.50				126,383.12

																Check				07/11/2019				15441				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1915999, 1915988				-SPLIT-				-52.25				126,330.87

																Check				07/11/2019				15442				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				INV BMS253363				-SPLIT-				-2,000.00				124,330.87

																Check				07/11/2019				15443				ZENON ENVIROMENTAL CORPORATION				99870141				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-94,500.00				29,830.87

																Check				07/11/2019				15444				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1163406-1, 1165533-1				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-537.66				29,293.21

																Check				07/11/2019				15445				KRWA				ANNUAL CONFERENCE				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-1,750.00				27,543.21

																Check				07/11/2019				15446				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				253-031685				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-26.29				27,516.92

																Check				07/11/2019				15447				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - JUNE WATER WITHDRAWL				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-6,818.20				20,698.72

																Check				07/11/2019				15448				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				45982				-SPLIT-				-75.00				20,623.72

																Check				07/11/2019				15449				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				TICKET 30326				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-35.00				20,588.72

																Check				07/11/2019				15450				LIKENS & SONS PLUMBING SUPPLY				64915, 64924				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-37.18				20,551.54

																Check				07/11/2019				15451				HTI, INC				07011901				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-1,322.70				19,228.84

																Check				07/11/2019				15452				WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY				INV01056334				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-761.58				18,467.26

																Check				07/11/2019				15453				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-787.07				17,680.19

																Check				07/11/2019				15454				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100089976.001, S100090278.001, S100079952				-SPLIT-				-1,802.71				15,877.48

																Check				07/11/2019				15455				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1111, 1109				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-450.00				15,427.48

																Check				07/11/2019				15456				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				262022, 262125				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-12.17				15,415.31

																Check				07/11/2019				15457				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				15,145.31

																Check				07/11/2019				15458				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				71417, 71327				-SPLIT-				-1,946.87				13,198.44

																Check				07/11/2019				15459				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				3048109961 BALANCE				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-450.00				12,748.44

																Check				07/11/2019				15460				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				122309, 122310, 122311, 122312				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-194.32				12,554.12

																Check				07/11/2019				15461				FORTILINE INC				JUNE INVOICES BALANCE				-SPLIT-				-8,128.33				4,425.79

																Check				07/11/2019				15462				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 120227				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-82.84				4,342.95

																Check				07/11/2019				15463				CINTAS MEDICAL				8404157944				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-451.18				3,891.77

																Transfer				07/11/2019												Funds Transfer				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196				70,000.00				73,891.77

																Check				07/12/2019				15398				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				OCWD PROJECT				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				-9,000.00				64,891.77

																Check				07/13/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				64,889.90

																Check				07/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,447.23				62,442.67

																Check				07/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-102.99				62,339.68

																Check				07/16/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				62,229.08

																Check				07/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.31				62,193.77

																Check				07/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.59				62,158.18

																Check				07/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-690.98				61,467.20

																Check				07/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-280.27				61,186.93

																Check				07/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,156.84				57,030.09

																Check				07/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-705.58				56,324.51

																Check				07/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.55				56,287.96

																Check				07/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-72.02				56,215.94

																Check				07/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				56,212.81

																Transfer				07/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT								56,212.81

																Transfer				07/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				70,000.00				126,212.81

																Check				07/20/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				307571001810				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-1,447.52				124,765.29

																Check				07/20/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-674.12				124,091.17

																Check				07/22/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.88				124,054.29

																Check				07/23/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-31.66				124,022.63

																Check				07/24/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,978.56				119,044.07

																Check				07/24/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-56.61				118,987.46

																Check				07/25/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-14,264.86				104,722.60

																Check				07/25/2019				15464				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-438.98				104,283.62

																Check				07/25/2019				15465				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1915999, 1915988				-SPLIT-				-155.00				104,128.62

																Check				07/25/2019				15466				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100089976.001, S100090278.001, S100079952				-SPLIT-				-24,407.32				79,721.30

																Check				07/25/2019				15467				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1128				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-243.75				79,477.55

																Check				07/25/2019				15468				HTI, INC				07121901				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-1,089.00				78,388.55

																Check				07/25/2019				15469				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				H86170				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-40.00				78,348.55

																Check				07/25/2019				15470				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				72186				-SPLIT-				-3,706.81				74,641.74

																Check				07/25/2019				15471				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				E5953				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-703.25				73,938.49

																Check				07/25/2019				15472				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				66950A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				73,874.49

																Check				07/25/2019				15473				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1915999, 1915988				-SPLIT-				-45.00				73,829.49

																Check				07/25/2019				15474				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				63889736				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-108.83				73,720.66

																Check				07/25/2019				15475				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				71,890.66

																Check				07/25/2019				15476				MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC				101760-01				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-699.92				71,190.74

																Check				07/25/2019				15477				CRS ONESOURCE				9132284				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-305.62				70,885.12

																Check				07/25/2019				15478				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				INVOICE # 704241-B2BOCWD				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS				-196.00				70,689.12

																Check				07/25/2019				15479				GREG EMBRY TOWING				001915				636.700 · CONT SERV OTHER - CUST ACCTS				-125.00				70,564.12

																Check				07/25/2019				15480				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				70,294.12

																Check				07/25/2019				15481				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404233295				-SPLIT-				-423.99				69,870.13

																Check				07/25/2019				15482				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE AUGUST				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-114.67				69,755.46

																Check				07/25/2019				15483				J R WAUFORD & COMPANY				JOB NO 2021 - NORTH WATER TRANSMISSION LINE				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-7,000.00				62,755.46

																Check				07/25/2019				15484				LANG COMPANY				606440				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-29.00				62,726.46

																Check				07/25/2019				15485				NORTH MCLEAN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				38,800 gallons water				610.100 · PURCHASED WATER				-245.59				62,480.87

																Check				07/25/2019				15486				BEASLEY, WALTER D				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT JULY				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-108.43				62,372.44

																Check				07/25/2019				15487				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				3050766260				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-1,198.21				61,174.23

																Check				07/25/2019				15488				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				25,233.23

																Check				07/25/2019				15489				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				21,573.23

																Check				07/25/2019				15490				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				11,425.31

																Check				07/25/2019				15491				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				3,280.31

																Check				07/25/2019				15492				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				2,238.31

																Check				07/25/2019				15493				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				-4,509.69

																Check				07/26/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.48				-4,554.17

																Check				07/26/2019				15494				SHELIA G BUSCHKOETTER				FINAL 80-1410-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-99.41				-4,653.58

																Check				07/26/2019				15495				JENNIFER OR RANDY MEDRANO				FIANL 47-1122-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-1.98				-4,655.56

																Check				07/26/2019				15496				BARBARA SULLIVAN				FINAL 47-270-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-46.69				-4,702.25

																Check				07/26/2019				15497				JEANNA ALLEN				FINAL 40-619-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-51.39				-4,753.64

																Check				07/26/2019				15498				MADRONICA PEPPER MELLOTT				FINAL 24-1740-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-75.40				-4,829.04

																Check				07/26/2019				15499				RUBY SANDERS				FINAL 23-142-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-71.85				-4,900.89

																Check				07/26/2019				15500				DONALD DAVENPORT				FINAL 15-4348-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-3.75				-4,904.64

																Check				07/26/2019				15501				MICHAEL CLEVELAND				FINAL 15-4348-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-49.89				-4,954.53

																Check				07/26/2019				15502				CLAYTON FORSYTHE				FINAL 14-3770-10				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.40				-5,022.93

																Check				07/26/2019				15503				CLAYTON FORSYTHE				FINAL 7-2516-10				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-59.67				-5,082.60

																Check				07/26/2019				15504				ROGER VANOVER				FIANL 7-2513-12				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-57.85				-5,140.45

																Check				07/26/2019				15505				WILMA STEWART				FINAL 3-5460-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-34.41				-5,174.86

																Check				07/26/2019				15506				ALFREDO MARTINEZ				REFUND ACCT 3-560-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-46.64				-5,221.50

																Check				07/26/2019				15507				HALEY BROOKS				FINAL 2-2005-11				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-9.19				-5,230.69

																Check				07/26/2019				15508				APRIL DEWEESE				FINAL 2-1818-14				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-13.63				-5,244.32

																Check				07/26/2019				15509				LYNDALL CHINN OR PATRICIA CHINN				FINAL 2-3320-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-14.72				-5,259.04

																Check				07/26/2019				5269				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				OCWD PROJECT				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				-9,000.00				-14,259.04

																Check				07/26/2019				5263				FLYING H FARMS				2010 JOHN DEERE HPX GATOR				339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB				-6,000.00				-20,259.04

																Transfer				07/26/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				100,000.00				79,740.96

																Check				07/29/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-64.60				79,676.36

																Check				07/29/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-53.30				79,623.06

																Check				07/30/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-118.29				79,504.77

																Check				07/30/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-86.98				79,417.79

																Check				07/31/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.78				79,396.01

																Deposit				07/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				67,599.10				146,995.11

																Deposit				07/31/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				480.60				147,475.71

																Check				07/31/2019				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-1,988.74				145,486.97

																Check				07/31/2019				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK				UPLOAD FEE				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-10.00				145,476.97

																Check				07/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-140.04				145,336.93

																Deposit				07/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				0.10				145,337.03

																Check				08/01/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-3,787.61				141,549.42

																Check				08/01/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				141,447.42

																Check				08/01/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,141.83				140,305.59

																Check				08/01/2019				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-10,483.93				129,821.66

																Check				08/01/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				129,818.53

																Check				08/02/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-50.77				129,767.76

																Check				08/02/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				129,736.86

																Deposit				08/02/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				66,340.39				196,077.25

																Check				08/03/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-528.14				195,549.11

																Check				08/03/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-236.80				195,312.31

																Check				08/06/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-8,543.13				186,769.18

																Check				08/06/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-833.08				185,936.10

																Check				08/06/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-53.44				185,882.66

																Check				08/06/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.02				185,839.64

																Check				08/08/2019				15510				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				1115937, 1115938				-SPLIT-				-2,916.75				182,922.89

																Check				08/08/2019				15511				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100089976.001, S100090278.001, S100079952				-SPLIT-				-7,099.60				175,823.29

																Check				08/08/2019				15512				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 120227				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-13.98				175,809.31

																Check				08/08/2019				15513				LIKENS & SONS PLUMBING SUPPLY				64924				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-23.19				175,786.12

																Check				08/08/2019				15514				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				13594				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-77.99				175,708.13

																Check				08/08/2019				15515				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				72339				-SPLIT-				-304.98				175,403.15

																Check				08/08/2019				15516				CRS ONESOURCE				9132902				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-305.62				175,097.53

																Check				08/08/2019				15517				OHIO COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE				3679 2019-2020 MEMBERSHIP DUES				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-425.00				174,672.53

																Check				08/08/2019				15518				LEO FERRELL								-SPLIT-				-2,225.00				172,447.53

																Check				08/08/2019				15519				LAZ TOWER & MAINTENANCE, LLC				327				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-234.00				172,213.53

																Check				08/08/2019				15520				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				46390				-SPLIT-				-75.00				172,138.53

																Check				08/08/2019				15521				TRI-STATE FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT, INC				137411				-SPLIT-				-455.80				171,682.73

																Check				08/08/2019				15522				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				100415				-SPLIT-				-43.50				171,639.23

																Check				08/08/2019				15523				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 62131				-SPLIT-				-118.48				171,520.75

																Check				08/08/2019				15524				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				123695, 123696, 123697, 123698				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-217.78				171,302.97

																Check				08/08/2019				15525				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				262241				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-16.44				171,286.53

																Check				08/08/2019				15526				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-342.25				170,944.28

																Check				08/08/2019				15527				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				170,674.28

																Check				08/08/2019				15528				TRAILER WORLD, INC				63619, 63601				-SPLIT-				-711.99				169,962.29

																Check				08/08/2019				15529				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				TICKET 30536				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-75.00				169,887.29

																Check				08/08/2019				15530				FURGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC				0139628				630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES				-646.53				169,240.76

																Check				08/08/2019				15531				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1174337-1				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-57.64				169,183.12

																Check				08/08/2019				15532				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1170				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-234.00				168,949.12

																Check				08/08/2019				15533				FORTILINE INC				JUNE INVOICES BALANCE				-SPLIT-				-20,512.04				148,437.08

																Check				08/08/2019				15534				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 6613113				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-3,245.00				145,192.08

																Check				08/08/2019				15535				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				143,362.08

																Check				08/08/2019				15536				JOHNSON, DENNIS				TOBACCO STICKS				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-100.00				143,262.08

																Check				08/08/2019				15537				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				-SPLIT-				-311.00				142,951.08

																Check				08/08/2019				15538				VINCENT, VICKI L				TRAINING EXPENSE				-SPLIT-				-554.23				142,396.85

																Transfer				08/08/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				41,000.00				183,396.85

																Check				08/09/2019				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				10644626				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,400.22				181,996.63

																Check				08/09/2019				15539				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				CALVIN JOHNSON JOB INV 103				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				-2,900.00				179,096.63

																Check				08/09/2019				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,795.44				175,301.19

																Check				08/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-141.85				175,159.34

																Check				08/10/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.94				175,113.40

																Liability Check				08/12/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS				-606.44				174,506.96

																Check				08/13/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				174,505.09

																Check				08/13/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,905.87				172,599.22

																Check				08/13/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-88.43				172,510.79

																Check				08/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-628.35				171,882.44

																Check				08/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,836.11				168,046.33

																Check				08/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-306.39				167,739.94

																Check				08/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-38.87				167,701.07

																Check				08/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.39				167,667.68

																Check				08/15/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-5,096.62				162,571.06

																Check				08/16/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				162,460.46

																Check				08/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-58.79				162,401.67

																Check				08/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.26				162,365.41

																Check				08/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-786.58				161,578.83

																Check				08/20/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-689.00				160,889.83

																Check				08/20/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				307571001810				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-1,787.84				159,101.99

																Check				08/20/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-39.40				159,062.59

																Check				08/21/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.01				159,028.58

																Check				08/22/2019				15540				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-707.01				158,321.57

																Check				08/22/2019				15541				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				94526, 92872,92872.002,90876,91772,90876				-SPLIT-				-21,002.62				137,318.95

																Check				08/22/2019				15542				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404271770				-SPLIT-				-370.09				136,948.86

																Check				08/22/2019				15543				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1921760				-SPLIT-				-65.00				136,883.86

																Check				08/22/2019				15544				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				E5953				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-250.00				136,633.86

																Check				08/22/2019				15545				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 26628891				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-355.90				136,277.96

																Check				08/22/2019				15546				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				64589858				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				136,173.43

																Check				08/22/2019				15547				BEASLEY, WALTER D				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT SEPT				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-108.43				136,065.00

																Check				08/22/2019				15548				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE REIMB SEPT				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-114.67				135,950.33

																Check				08/22/2019				15549				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				72675, 72613				-SPLIT-				-3,742.99				132,207.34

																Check				08/22/2019				15550				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1199, 1190,1192, 1191				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-1,012.50				131,194.84

																Check				08/22/2019				15551				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 5/1/19-7/30/19				-SPLIT-				-277.66				130,917.18

																Check				08/22/2019				15552				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				66950A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				130,853.18

																Check				08/22/2019				15553				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - JULY WATER WITHDRAWL				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-7,254.70				123,598.48

																Check				08/22/2019				15554				MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC				101760-01/ KY55-944730				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-1,036.88				122,561.60

																Check				08/22/2019				15555				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				13664, 13691				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-87.99				122,473.61

																Check				08/22/2019				15556				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				INVOICE # 712429-B2BOCWD				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS				-210.00				122,263.61

																Check				08/22/2019				15557				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				403				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-75.00				122,188.61

																Check				08/22/2019				15558				LANG COMPANY				611460				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-29.00				122,159.61

																Check				08/22/2019				15559				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				121,889.61

																Check				08/22/2019				15560				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3017226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				115,141.61

																Check				08/22/2019				15561				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				114,099.61

																Check				08/22/2019				15562				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				105,954.61

																Check				08/22/2019				15563				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				95,806.69

																Check				08/22/2019				15564				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				92,146.69

																Check				08/22/2019				15565				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				56,205.69

																Check				08/22/2019				15566				CROWE, SCOTTY W				MEAL REIMBURSEMENT				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-161.00				56,044.69

																Check				08/22/2019				15567				PEACH, VALERIE A				REIMB TRAINING EXPENSE				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-116.00				55,928.69

																Check				08/23/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-6,891.68				49,037.01

																Check				08/23/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-56.07				48,980.94

																Check				08/23/2019				15568				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				MILLER ROAD JOB INVOICE 106				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				-21,220.00				27,760.94

																Transfer				08/23/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				100,000.00				127,760.94

																Check				08/26/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-61.16				127,699.78

																Check				08/26/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-14,491.40				113,208.38

																Check				08/26/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-53.30				113,155.08

																Check				08/27/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.20				113,110.88

																Check				08/29/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-105.62				113,005.26

																Check				08/29/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-81.71				112,923.55

																Check				08/30/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.87				112,901.68

																Check				08/31/2019				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-2,053.20				110,848.48

																Check				08/31/2019				ED				CCB								675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-10.00				110,838.48

																Check				08/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-444.69				110,393.79

																Check				08/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-25.00				110,368.79

																Check				09/01/2019				ED				KEMI				386947				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,128.85				109,239.94

																Check				09/01/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,161.41				108,078.53

																Check				09/01/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				107,976.53

																Check				09/01/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				107,945.63

																Check				09/03/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-64.41				107,881.22

																Check				09/03/2019				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-10,483.93				97,397.29

																Check				09/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-520.26				96,877.03

																Check				09/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-239.35				96,637.68

																Check				09/04/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-6,770.67				89,867.01

																Check				09/05/2019				15569				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				2018-2019 TO DATE RECORDING KEEPING				632.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCTG				-24,756.00				65,111.01

																Check				09/05/2019				15570				FORTILINE INC				INVOICE 4692284, 4690881				-SPLIT-				-238.72				64,872.29

																Check				09/05/2019				15571				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				63,042.29

																Check				09/05/2019				15572				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				92799, 92872,95616,92799,96176,90876				-SPLIT-				-7,993.94				55,048.35

																Check				09/05/2019				15573				LAWTON INSURANCE				431006, 431007				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				-12,707.00				42,341.35

																Check				09/05/2019				15574				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 26628891				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-737.89				41,603.46

																Check				09/05/2019				15575				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				72675, 72613				-SPLIT-				-246.33				41,357.13

																Check				09/05/2019				15576				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				MU9H00034, MU9H00035				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-530.00				40,827.13

																Check				09/05/2019				15577				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				46731				-SPLIT-				-75.00				40,752.13

																Check				09/05/2019				15578				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1219				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-75.00				40,677.13

																Check				09/05/2019				15579				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				40,407.13

																Check				09/05/2019				15580				HIBBS ELECTRO MECHANICAL, INC				INVOICE 37081				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-925.00				39,482.13

																Check				09/05/2019				15581				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				100804, 100921				-SPLIT-				-87.00				39,395.13

																Check				09/05/2019				15582				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 62457				-SPLIT-				-159.96				39,235.17

																Check				09/05/2019				15583				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - AUGUST  WATER WITHDRAWL				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-7,028.50				32,206.67

																Check				09/05/2019				15584				MENJIVAR, LEONIDAS				ACCT OVP 1-2512-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-147.10				32,059.57

																Check				09/05/2019				15585				KAREY LEACH				FINAL 51-1380-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.23				31,991.34

																Check				09/05/2019				15586				JIMMY L ABBOTT				FINAL 47-2000-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-43.36				31,947.98

																Check				09/05/2019				15587				TRISTEN OR MAORGAN BAGGARLY				FINAL 46-1680-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-65.68				31,882.30

																Check				09/05/2019				15588				LESLIE W GEARY				FINAL 42-590-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-98.58				31,783.72

																Check				09/05/2019				15589				PRESLEY COOPER				FINAL 23-4110-12				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22.17				31,761.55

																Check				09/05/2019				15590				AMANDA MATTINGLYOR GREG GIVENS				FINAL 23-1410-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-48.57				31,712.98

																Check				09/05/2019				15591				WESLEY OR LISA HAMILTON				FINAL 23-370-11				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-1.27				31,711.71

																Check				09/05/2019				15592				PAULA LASTER				FINAL 18-884-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-61.91				31,649.80

																Check				09/05/2019				15593				LUKE PARKS				FINAL 14-3767-7				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-68.62				31,581.18

																Check				09/05/2019				15594				JENNIFER MARSHALL				FINAL 13-4060-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-69.87				31,511.31

																Check				09/05/2019				15595				ADAM OR HEATHER BALLARD				FINAL 12-503-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-77.55				31,433.76

																Check				09/05/2019				15596				GARY ANDERSON				FINAL 7-2700-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-78.84				31,354.92

																Check				09/05/2019				15597				FAITH HAYES				FINAL 7-2519-23				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-31.42				31,323.50

																Check				09/05/2019				15598				KEVIN PERLOWSKI				FINAL 7-950-11				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-71.46				31,252.04

																Check				09/05/2019				15599				SALLY RENEER				FINAL 7-708-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-171.86				31,080.18

																Check				09/05/2019				15600				JOHN OR KIMBERLY SPURLOCK				FINAL 2-3140-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-16.05				31,064.13

																Check				09/05/2019				15601				BRENDA  LEE HAYSE				FINAL 1-2340-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-67.10				30,997.03

																Check				09/05/2019				15602				PATTY STEWART				FINAL 1-2280-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-82.42				30,914.61

																Check				09/05/2019				15603				FORTILINE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 216592				-SPLIT-				-4,715.63				26,198.98

																Check				09/05/2019				15604				US POSTAL SERVICE				POSTAGE				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-250.00				25,948.98

																Transfer				09/06/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				63,918.03				89,867.01

																Check				09/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.47				89,821.54

																Check				09/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.49				89,778.05

																Check				09/09/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-582.64				89,195.41

																Check				09/10/2019				ED				CINTAS				11375835				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-1,741.40				87,454.01

																Check				09/10/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-8,351.82				79,102.19

																Check				09/10/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-691.19				78,411.00

																Check				09/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-145.96				78,265.04

																Check				09/10/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.76				78,219.28

																Check				09/12/2019				15638				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026 17-18 TRANSFER				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-8,200.00				70,019.28

																Check				09/12/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,485.15				68,534.13

																Check				09/12/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				68,532.26

																Check				09/13/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-95.65				68,436.61

																Check				09/14/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				68,326.01

																Check				09/14/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,863.40				63,462.61

																Check				09/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-340.57				63,122.04

																Check				09/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-40.15				63,081.89

																Check				09/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.81				63,045.08

																Check				09/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-773.44				62,271.64

																Check				09/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-68.95				62,202.69

																Check				09/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.33				62,169.36

																Check				09/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-711.58				61,457.78

																Check				09/19/2019				15605				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				0204795				-SPLIT-				-11.66				61,446.12

																Check				09/19/2019				15606				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404309814				-SPLIT-				-269.22				61,176.90

																Check				09/19/2019				15607				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				64918953				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				61,072.37

																Check				09/19/2019				15608				BEASLEY, WALTER D				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT OCTOBER				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-108.43				60,963.94

																Check				09/19/2019				15609				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE REIMB OCTOBER				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-114.67				60,849.27

																Check				09/19/2019				15610				HTI, INC				09061903,09061904				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-8,604.60				52,244.67

																Check				09/19/2019				15611				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				403				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-180.00				52,064.67

																Check				09/19/2019				15612				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				H86170				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-40.00				52,024.67

																Check				09/19/2019				15613				TOMES MECHANICAL, LLC				INVOICE 10137				650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR				-428.43				51,596.24

																Check				09/19/2019				15614				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				73186				-SPLIT-				-3,719.68				47,876.56

																Check				09/19/2019				15615				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				TICKET 30755				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-47.50				47,829.06

																Check				09/19/2019				15616				LAWTON INSURANCE				433290				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				-33.00				47,796.06

																Check				09/19/2019				15617				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				66950A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				47,732.06

																Check				09/19/2019				15618				USA BLUEBOOK				000118				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-74.43				47,657.63

																Check				09/19/2019				15619				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				13753, 13749, 13748, 13729,13723, 13691,				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-1,066.89				46,590.74

																Check				09/19/2019				15620				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				9819, 9119				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-950.00				45,640.74

																Check				09/19/2019				15621				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				262425				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-15.38				45,625.36

																Check				09/19/2019				15622				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-59.88				45,565.48

																Check				09/19/2019				15623				CRS ONESOURCE				3074782				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-274.25				45,291.23

																Check				09/19/2019				15624				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				125070, 125069, 125068, 125067				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-233.27				45,057.96

																Check				09/19/2019				15625				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 120227				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-83.59				44,974.37

																Check				09/19/2019				15626				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				253-033779				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-18.96				44,955.41

																Check				09/19/2019				15627				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 26731376, 26831789				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-678.00				44,277.41

																Check				09/19/2019				15628				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1924700				-SPLIT-				-45.00				44,232.41

																Check				09/19/2019				15629				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				95616, 978008, 95805,97074,86007				-SPLIT-				-48,775.32				-4,542.91

																Check				09/19/2019				15630				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026, 2019 TRANSFER				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-4,100.00				-8,642.91

																Check				09/19/2019				15631				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3077226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				-15,390.91

																Check				09/19/2019				15632				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				-16,432.91

																Check				09/19/2019				15633				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-24,577.91

																Check				09/19/2019				15634				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				-34,725.83

																Check				09/19/2019				15635				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-38,385.83

																Check				09/19/2019				15636				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				-74,326.83

																Check				09/19/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				-74,329.96

																Check				09/19/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.72				-74,366.68

																Transfer				09/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				86,110.26				11,743.58

																Check				09/20/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-716.14				11,027.44

																Check				09/20/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-37.45				10,989.99

																Check				09/23/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				307571001810				636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER				-274.07				10,715.92

																Check				09/24/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-55.67				10,660.25

																Check				09/24/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-5,219.25				5,441.00

																Check				09/25/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-13,855.12				-8,414.12

																Check				09/26/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.46				-8,458.58

																Check				09/26/2019				15637				SAM ESTES PAINTING, INC				APPLICATION 1 & 2 WINDY HILL TANK PAINTING				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-202,120.00				-210,578.58

																Transfer				09/26/2019												Funds Transfer				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196				202,120.00				-8,458.58

																Transfer				09/27/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				69,783.92				61,325.34

																Check				09/30/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-61.16				61,264.18

																Check				09/30/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-53.86				61,210.32

																Check				09/30/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-63.33				61,146.99

																Deposit				09/30/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				72,437.88				133,584.87

																Check				09/30/2019				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-2,171.58				131,413.29

																Check				09/30/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-341.88				131,071.41

																Check				09/30/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-10.00				131,061.41

																Check				09/30/2019												Service Charge				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-10.00				131,051.41

																Check				10/01/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,141.83				129,909.58

																Check				10/01/2019				ED				KEMI				386947				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-4,110.29				125,799.29

																Check				10/01/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.86				125,777.43

																Check				10/01/2019				ED				CINTAS				11375835				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-1,437.47				124,339.96

																Check				10/03/2019				15639				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-276.48				124,063.48

																Check				10/03/2019				15640				TAYLORS T & E, LLC								-SPLIT-				-282.50				123,780.98

																Check				10/03/2019				15641				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				97925, 98195				-SPLIT-				-14,409.69				109,371.29

																Check				10/03/2019				15642				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1241				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-75.00				109,296.29

																Check				10/03/2019				15643				HIBBS ELECTRO MECHANICAL, INC				INVOICE 37081				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-925.00				108,371.29

																Check				10/03/2019				15644				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 16762, 16755,16777				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-3,682.32				104,688.97

																Check				10/03/2019				15645				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				73572, 73534				-SPLIT-				-4,619.45				100,069.52

																Check				10/03/2019				15646				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSN, INC.				WATER LAW SERIES				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-657.00				99,412.52

																Check				10/03/2019				15647				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				1925950				-SPLIT-				-45.00				99,367.52

																Check				10/03/2019				15648				USA BLUEBOOK				014384, 023684				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-1,565.36				97,802.16

																Check				10/03/2019				15649				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				10194443				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-7.18				97,794.98

																Check				10/03/2019				15650				WET OR DRY TANK INSPECTION, INC				WINDY HILL				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-28,296.80				69,498.18

																Check				10/03/2019				15651				ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC				95430				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-613.08				68,885.10

																Check				10/03/2019				15652				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00386				-SPLIT-				-113.82				68,771.28

																Check				10/03/2019				15653				LANG COMPANY				616435				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-32.08				68,739.20

																Check				10/03/2019				15654				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				68,469.20

																Check				10/03/2019				15655				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				66,639.20

																Check				10/03/2019				15656				NATIONAL WATER SERVICES, LLC				9507,				-SPLIT-				-22,665.00				43,974.20

																Check				10/03/2019				15657				DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE				000000303552				241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-56.71				43,917.49

																Check				10/03/2019				15658				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 6613113				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,545.00				41,372.49

																Check				10/03/2019				15659				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 62727				-SPLIT-				-119.38				41,253.11

																Check				10/03/2019				15660				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-266.95				40,986.16

																Check				10/03/2019				15661				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				100804, 100921				-SPLIT-				-27.50				40,958.66

																Check				10/03/2019				15662				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				262491, 262440, 262621 AND 262633				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-1,685.18				39,273.48

																Check				10/03/2019				15663				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 135886				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-14.78				39,258.70

																Check				10/03/2019				15664				HTI, INC				10011901				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-1,418.20				37,840.50

																Check				10/03/2019				15665				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 8/1/19-9/30/19				-SPLIT-				-366.02				37,474.48

																Check				10/03/2019				15666				RICKY SHEPHARD				FINAL 46-1520-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-127.55				37,346.93

																Check				10/03/2019				15667				STEVE OR MARCELLA HUGGINS				FINAL 42-2670-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-70.34				37,276.59

																Check				10/03/2019				15668				MICHAEL OR RENEE SINGLETON				FINAL 15-6760-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-49.21				37,227.38

																Check				10/03/2019				15669				ROSETTA SMITH				FINAL 15-5140-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-75.47				37,151.91

																Check				10/03/2019				15670				JOHN CONGLETON				FINAL 13-5040				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-51.07				37,100.84

																Check				10/03/2019				15671				SHARON AND JAMES CHAPMAN				FINAL 13-1718-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-53.69				37,047.15

																Check				10/03/2019				15672				MARY HAMILTON				FINAL 7-2513-13				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-56.34				36,990.81

																Check				10/03/2019				15673				SANDRA OR PAUL KEOWN				FINAL 7-641-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-99.91				36,890.90

																Check				10/03/2019				15674				RONALD OR DARLENE ASHBY				FINAL 3-380-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-74.04				36,816.86

																Check				10/03/2019				15675				JASMINE MAYFIELD				FINAL 1-2790-14				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-33.02				36,783.84

																Check				10/03/2019				15676				JESSICA HALL				FINAL 1-2500-18				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-47.09				36,736.75

																Check				10/03/2019				15677				ERNIE MOORE OR JOSH HENDERSON				FINAL 1-2415-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-62.04				36,674.71

																Check				10/03/2019				15678				BURDEN, MELISSA				MEAL REIMBURSEMENT				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-138.00				36,536.71

																Check				10/03/2019				15679				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - SEPTEMBER  WATER WITHDRAWL				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-7,202.80				29,333.91

																Check				10/03/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-65.02				29,268.89

																Check				10/03/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-29.73				29,239.16

																Check				10/03/2019				ED				FLEETCOR								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-7,904.84				21,334.32

																Check				10/04/2019				15680				PRECISION PAINTING AND REMODELING				Drain work front of office				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-1,865.15				19,469.17

																Check				10/04/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,912.59				11,556.58

																Check				10/04/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-717.95				10,838.63

																Check				10/04/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-14,207.20				-3,368.57

																Check				10/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-250.83				-3,619.40

																Check				10/04/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-535.01				-4,154.41

																Transfer				10/04/2019												Funds Transfer				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				20,000.00				15,845.59

																Transfer				10/04/2019												Funds Transfer				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				25,000.00				40,845.59

																Transfer				10/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				50,006.05				90,851.64

																Check				10/04/2019				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-10,483.93				80,367.71

																Check				10/04/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				80,265.71

																Check				10/07/2019				KENERGY				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.33				80,208.38

																Check				10/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.21				80,165.17

																Check				10/07/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-89.95				80,075.22

																Check				10/07/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-67.56				80,007.66

																Check				10/10/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.34				79,962.32

																Check				10/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-164.45				79,797.87

																Check				10/11/2019				15681				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				Bucky Lane Job				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-7,320.00				72,477.87

																Check				10/11/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,744.22				70,733.65

																Check				10/12/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				70,731.78

																Check				10/15/2019				5270				PRECISION PAINTING AND REMODELING				Drain work front of office				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-2,750.00				67,981.78

																Check				10/15/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				67,871.18

																Check				10/15/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-68.11				67,803.07

																Check				10/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-5,149.94				62,653.13

																Check				10/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.13				62,618.00

																Check				10/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-667.53				61,950.47

																Check				10/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-314.59				61,635.88

																Check				10/17/2019				15694				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 63107				-SPLIT-				-23.40				61,612.48

																Check				10/17/2019				15695				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				126394, 126395, 126396, 126397				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-200.96				61,411.52

																Check				10/17/2019				15696				ASSUREDPARTNERS NL, LLC				OHIOCOU-13  217574, 217588, 217591,217585				659.800 · INSURANCE - OTHER - A&G				-6,320.69				55,090.83

																Check				10/17/2019				15697				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404348430				-SPLIT-				-413.42				54,677.41

																Check				10/17/2019				15698				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1925950, 1927213, 1927213				-SPLIT-				-75.00				54,602.41

																Check				10/17/2019				15699				FANNON CONSTRUCTION				INVOICE 0000008				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-1,000.00				53,602.41

																Check				10/17/2019				15700				DRILL PROS INC				INVOICE 981868, 981867, 981869, 981870				-SPLIT-				-5,545.00				48,057.41

																Check				10/17/2019				15701				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1178721, 1179205, 1179671, 1179851,1180035, 1180085				-SPLIT-				-1,882.76				46,174.65

																Check				10/17/2019				15702				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				TICKET 30982				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-47.50				46,127.15

																Check				10/17/2019				15703				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				73632,				-SPLIT-				-3,733.17				42,393.98

																Check				10/17/2019				15704				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				253-034387, 253-04664				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-10.41				42,383.57

																Check				10/17/2019				15705				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				9H01210, 9H01346, 9I00301, 9I00302, 9I00460, 9I00461 9I00602				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-2,024.00				40,359.57

																Check				10/17/2019				15706				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				65277224				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				40,255.04

																Check				10/17/2019				15707				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-1,830.00				38,425.04

																Check				10/17/2019				15708				BEASLEY, WALTER D				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT NOVEMBER				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-108.43				38,316.61

																Check				10/17/2019				15709				VINCENT, VICKI L				PHONE REIMB NOVEMBER				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-114.67				38,201.94

																Check				10/17/2019				15710				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				INVOICE # 728073-B2BOCWD				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS				-210.00				37,991.94

																Check				10/17/2019				15711				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				70613A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				37,927.94

																Check				10/17/2019				15712				FORTILINE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 216592				-SPLIT-				-7,976.30				29,951.64

																Check				10/17/2019				15713				mARY HELEN GRAY				REFUND ON NEW METER SET LESS DEPOSIT AND SC				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-525.00				29,426.64

																Check				10/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-39.02				29,387.62

																Check				10/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.15				29,330.47

																Check				10/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.61				29,272.86

																Check				10/18/2019				15714				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				99921, 99471, 99508, 97737, 97615, 97925				-SPLIT-				-11,743.99				17,528.87

																Check				10/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-711.58				16,817.29

																Check				10/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				16,814.16

																Transfer				10/18/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				43,953.23				60,767.39

																Check				10/18/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-582.64				60,184.75

																Check				10/19/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-744.12				59,440.63

																Check				10/21/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1,543.32				57,897.31

																Check				10/22/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-42.48				57,854.83

																Check				10/23/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-56.36				57,798.47

																Check				10/23/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-53.76				57,744.71

																Check				10/23/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.44				57,710.27

																Check				10/24/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-5,235.62				52,474.65

																Check				10/25/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.12				52,430.53

																Check				10/28/2019				15715				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3077226				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				45,682.53

																Check				10/28/2019				15716				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3044026				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				44,640.53

																Check				10/28/2019				15717				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014016				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				36,495.53

																Check				10/28/2019				15718				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3005826				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				26,347.61

																Check				10/28/2019				15719				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3014006				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				22,687.61

																Check				10/28/2019				15720				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO ACCT 3013986				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				-13,253.39

																Check				10/28/2019				15682				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				HWY 62 DOLLAR GENERAL				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				-4,840.00				-18,093.39

																Check				10/28/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-60.29				-18,153.68

																Check				10/30/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-48.19				-18,201.87

																Check				10/30/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-68.11				-18,269.98

																Transfer				10/30/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				65,683.92				47,413.94

																Check				10/31/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.82				47,392.12

																Deposit				10/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				63,328.91				110,721.03

																Check				10/31/2019				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-2,078.38				108,642.65

																Check				10/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-10.00				108,632.65

																Check				10/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				RETURNED CHECK FEE				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-459.28				108,173.37

																Check				10/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				ACH UPLOAD				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-10.00				108,163.37

																Check				10/31/2019				ED				CCB								675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-225.71				107,937.66

																Check				11/01/2019				ED				KEMI				2493792				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,128.85				106,808.81

																Check				11/01/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,141.83				105,666.98

																Check				11/01/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				105,564.98

																Check				11/01/2019				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-3,243.82				102,321.16

																Check				11/02/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-541.26				101,779.90

																Check				11/02/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-258.21				101,521.69

																Check				11/04/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-60.93				101,460.76

																Check				11/04/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				101,429.86

																Check				11/04/2019				ED				HUMANA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-10,483.93				90,945.93

																Check				11/05/2019				15721				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-452.38				90,493.55

																Check				11/05/2019				15722				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				50426, 50647				-SPLIT-				-150.00				90,343.55

																Check				11/05/2019				15723				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				1121424, 1121423, 1121018, 1121019				-SPLIT-				-11,225.13				79,118.42

																Check				11/05/2019				15724				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				100836, 100784, 102092, 101915				-SPLIT-				-5,310.54				73,807.88

																Check				11/05/2019				15725				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				73851,73841				-SPLIT-				-317.50				73,490.38

																Check				11/05/2019				15726				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 685988				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-14.99				73,475.39

																Check				11/05/2019				15727				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				71544A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				73,411.39

																Check				11/05/2019				15728				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 27246445				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-290.79				73,120.60

																Check				11/05/2019				15729				OHIO COUNTY FAMILY CARE				956506 CLAIM				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-60.00				73,060.60

																Check				11/05/2019				15730				HTI, INC				10181901				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-2,229.90				70,830.70

																Check				11/05/2019				15731				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				411				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-778.00				70,052.70

																Check				11/05/2019				15732				KENTUCKY RURAL WATER ASSN, INC.				2020 VOTING MEMBER DUES				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-1,850.00				68,202.70

																Check				11/05/2019				15733				LANG COMPANY				621359				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-29.00				68,173.70

																Check				11/05/2019				15734				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00409				-SPLIT-				-117.36				68,056.34

																Check				11/05/2019				15735				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				3054902179				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-276.72				67,779.62

																Check				11/05/2019				15736				NATIONAL RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION				43854				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-49.00				67,730.62

																Check				11/05/2019				15737				HENSLEY & THRONEBERRY, CPA'S				AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2018				632.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCTG				-14,500.00				53,230.62

																Check				11/05/2019				15738				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				52,960.62

																Check				11/05/2019				15739				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1301				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-85.00				52,875.62

																Check				11/05/2019				15740				LAZ TOWER & MAINTENANCE, LLC				328				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-234.00				52,641.62

																Check				11/05/2019				15741				EMBRY & WATTS, PLLC				2018 ACCONTING SERVICES				632.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCTG				-16,898.50				35,743.12

																Check				11/05/2019				15742				BARRET - FISHER CO INC								-SPLIT-				-117.42				35,625.70

																Check				11/05/2019				15743				SOUTHERN ELECTRIC MOTOR SALES & SERVICE				40565				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-9,390.27				26,235.43

																Check				11/05/2019				15744				THE TROPHY HOUSE OF OHIO CO LLC				716074				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-96.00				26,139.43

																Check				11/05/2019				15745				CROWE, SCOTTY W				MEAL REIMBURSEMENT				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-46.00				26,093.43

																Check				11/05/2019				15746				BENNETT, JAMES A				TRAINING				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-46.00				26,047.43

																Check				11/05/2019				15747				BROWN, LEROY				MEAL REIMBURSEMENT TRAINING				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-23.00				26,024.43

																Check				11/05/2019				15748				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT DIST. INC				127645, 127646, 127647, 127648				-SPLIT-				-175.78				25,848.65

																Check				11/05/2019				15749				SCHRECKER SUPPLY COMPANY				357166				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-69.61				25,779.04

																Check				11/05/2019				15750				FISHER SCIENTIFIC				066301-001				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-201.89				25,577.15

																Check				11/05/2019				15751				LIKENS PLUMBING SUPPLY				64035, 64117				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-7.61				25,569.54

																Check				11/05/2019				15752				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				262646				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-133.60				25,435.94

																Check				11/05/2019				15753				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				OCTOBER				-SPLIT-				-273.66				25,162.28

																Check				11/05/2019				15754				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 63169, 63120, 63071				-SPLIT-				-250.33				24,911.95

																Check				11/05/2019				15755				LAWTON INSURANCE				433291, 375133				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				-39.00				24,872.95

																Check				11/05/2019				15756				FORTILINE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 216592				-SPLIT-				-8,775.17				16,097.78

																Check				11/05/2019				15757				TRAILER WORLD, INC				64949				-SPLIT-				-26.20				16,071.58

																Check				11/05/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES 2				3-0757-1001810				636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER				-234.32				15,837.26

																Check				11/06/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-3,203.92				12,633.34

																Check				11/06/2019				15758				SHAWNA FULLER				FINAL REFUND 82-3845-1				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-64.95				12,568.39

																Check				11/06/2019				15759				AMANDA CLARK				FINAL 80-4045-4				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-94.22				12,474.17

																Check				11/06/2019				15760				CHASE OR JENNIFER STONE				FIANL REFUND 80-2040-7				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-76.59				12,397.58

																Check				11/06/2019				15761				JAMES GISH				FINAL 80-680-4				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-78.50				12,319.08

																Check				11/06/2019				15762				RALPH MUFFETT				FINAL REFUND 80-620-2				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-81.33				12,237.75

																Check				11/06/2019				15763				ESTATE OF PAUL ABBOTT				FINAL REFUND 46-520-1				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-88.13				12,149.62

																Check				11/06/2019				15764				JENNIFER FERGUSON				FINAL REFUND 41-1360-13				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-20.42				12,129.20

																Check				11/06/2019				15765				JANIE BURGESS				FIANL REFUND 29-40-3				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-115.39				12,013.81

																Check				11/06/2019				15766				STEVIE SMITH				FINAL REFUND 24-2660-8				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-55.80				11,958.01

																Check				11/06/2019				15767				WILLMA CASPER				FINAL REFUND 18-3858-7				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-48.60				11,909.41

																Check				11/06/2019				15768				WILLIAM MCBRIDE				FINAL REFUND 15-4640-2				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-65.61				11,843.80

																Check				11/06/2019				15769				BRITTANY HALL				FINAL 14-2940-10				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-68.42				11,775.38

																Check				11/06/2019				15770				KRYSTAL WATHEN				FINAL 14-2940-9				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-28.23				11,747.15

																Check				11/06/2019				15771				CHRIS JOHNSON				FINAL REFUND 14-2651-5				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-23.19				11,723.96

																Check				11/06/2019				15772				VIRGINIA OR WILLIAM ETHERTON				FINAL 12-2840-1				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-87.68				11,636.28

																Check				11/06/2019				15773				BRIDGET RINGO				FINAL REFUND 3-3320-2				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-80.83				11,555.45

																Check				11/06/2019				15774				RICKY WHITE				FINAL 2-2008-10				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-25.49				11,529.96

																Check				11/06/2019				15775				KAITLYN CARTER				FINAL 1-3470-7				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-46.44				11,483.52

																Check				11/06/2019				15776				VICTOR SMITH				FINAL 1-3160-4				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-25.79				11,457.73

																Check				11/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-65.38				11,392.35

																Check				11/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.04				11,349.31

																Check				11/07/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,594.65				3,754.66

																Check				11/07/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-607.95				3,146.71

																Transfer				11/07/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				70,000.00				73,146.71

																Check				11/09/2019				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				10644626				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,887.64				71,259.07

																Check				11/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-175.82				71,083.25

																Check				11/10/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.86				71,038.39

																Check				11/12/2019				15778				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				LAB CERT FEES				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-1,500.00				69,538.39

																Liability Check				11/12/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS				-582.64				68,955.75

																Check				11/13/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,691.97				67,263.78

																Check				11/13/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				67,261.91

																Check				11/14/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-81.06				67,180.85

																Check				11/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.12				67,145.73

																Check				11/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-5,487.13				61,658.60

																Check				11/15/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				61,548.00

																Check				11/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-575.02				60,972.98

																Check				11/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-257.07				60,715.91

																Check				11/15/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-50.47				60,665.44

																Check				11/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-711.72				59,953.72

																Check				11/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,077.32				58,876.40

																Check				11/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.25				58,843.15

																Check				11/19/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				58,840.02

																Check				11/19/2019				15779				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE				406				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-150.00				58,690.02

																Check				11/19/2019				15780				VICKI SHIELDS								-SPLIT-				-114.67				58,575.35

																Check				11/19/2019				15781				BEASLEY, WALTER D				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT DECEMBER				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-108.43				58,466.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15782				BENNETT, JAMES A				2019 PHONE USAGE				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-240.00				58,226.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15783				JOHNSON, DENNIS				PHONE USAGE 2019				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-240.00				57,986.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15784				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				PHONE USAGE 2019				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-240.00				57,746.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15785				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				PHONE USAGE 2019				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-240.00				57,506.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15786				BALL, BARRY K								671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-240.00				57,266.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15787				DEWEESE, CINDY				PHONE USAGE 2019				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-240.00				57,026.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15788				BROWN, LEROY				PHONE USAGE 2019				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-240.00				56,786.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15789				CHINN, JASON W				PHONE USAGE 2019				671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER				-240.00				56,546.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15790				BURDEN, MELISSA				PHONE USAGE 2019				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-240.00				56,306.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15791				CROWE, SCOTTY W				PHONE USAGE 2019				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-140.00				56,166.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15792				FERGUSON WATERWORKS				INVOICE 0207231				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-2,220.00				53,946.92

																Check				11/19/2019				15793				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				65647025				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				53,842.39

																Check				11/19/2019				15794				WESTERFIELD HEATING AND AIR								-SPLIT-				-325.00				53,517.39

																Check				11/19/2019				15795				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				74254				-SPLIT-				-3,747.27				49,770.12

																Check				11/19/2019				15796				CDP ENGINEERS, INC				PR_08381-19				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-3,541.50				46,228.62

																Check				11/19/2019				15797				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				TICKET 31207				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-47.50				46,181.12

																Check				11/19/2019				15798				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				SHIELDS CLASS				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-75.00				46,106.12

																Check				11/19/2019				15799				CINTAS MEDICAL				8404387875				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-350.12				45,756.00

																Check				11/19/2019				15800				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				44-101362				-SPLIT-				-316.75				45,439.25

																Check				11/19/2019				15801				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1184009-1184340				-SPLIT-				-159.36				45,279.89

																Check				11/19/2019				15802				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				13834, 13839				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-151.84				45,128.05

																Check				11/19/2019				15803				HIBBS ELECTRO MECHANICAL, INC				INVOICE 37247				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-925.00				44,203.05

																Check				11/19/2019				15804				A.B.C. RENTAL CENTER INC				0094595-01				642.800 · RENT OF EQUIP - A&G				-395.00				43,808.05

																Check				11/19/2019				15805				USA BLUEBOOK				009813				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-742.14				43,065.91

																Check				11/19/2019				15806				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 17165, 17167				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-1,914.67				41,151.24

																Check				11/20/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-37.64				41,113.60

																Check				11/21/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.52				41,080.08

																Check				11/21/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-274.71				40,805.37

																Check				11/21/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-754.22				40,051.15

																Check				11/25/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-5,208.98				34,842.17

																Check				11/25/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.12				34,785.05

																Check				11/25/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-14,054.02				20,731.03

																Check				11/25/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-100.03				20,631.00

																Check				11/26/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-81.03				20,549.97

																Check				11/27/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.66				20,505.31

																Deposit				11/30/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				61,787.59				82,292.90

																Check				11/30/2019				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-2,038.82				80,254.08

																Check				11/30/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-108.07				80,146.01

																Check				12/01/2019				ED				KEMI				2510172				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-2,255.00				77,891.01

																Check				12/01/2019				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				77,789.01

																Check				12/01/2019				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,141.83				76,647.18

																Check				12/01/2019				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				10644626				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,376.07				75,271.11

																Check				12/02/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-67.44				75,203.67

																Check				12/02/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.87				75,158.80

																Check				12/02/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.73				75,137.07

																Check				12/03/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-75.61				75,061.46

																Check				12/03/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-85.69				74,975.77

																Check				12/05/2019				15807				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				INVOICES SEE ATTACHED				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-5,206.75				69,769.02

																Check				12/05/2019				15808				FORTILINE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 216592				-SPLIT-				-7,743.90				62,025.12

																Check				12/05/2019				15809				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-386.74				61,638.38

																Check				12/05/2019				15810				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1301				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-425.00				61,213.38

																Check				12/05/2019				15811				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				104120, 103282				-SPLIT-				-1,788.72				59,424.66

																Check				12/05/2019				15812				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 10/1/19-12/5/19				-SPLIT-				-358.59				59,066.07

																Check				12/05/2019				15813				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				10200168				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-6.55				59,059.52

																Check				12/05/2019				15814				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				11221904, 11191901				-SPLIT-				-638.55				58,420.97

																Check				12/05/2019				15815				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				128496, 129081, 129082, 129251, 129252				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-321.51				58,099.46

																Check				12/05/2019				15816				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 141201, 1412020				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-9.37				58,090.09

																Check				12/05/2019				15817				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-725.41				57,364.68

																Check				12/05/2019				15818				LIKENS & SONS PLUMBING SUPPLY				15752				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-272.51				57,092.17

																Check				12/05/2019				15819				LIKENS PRINTING COMPANY				36867				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-93.90				56,998.27

																Check				12/05/2019				15820				LANG COMPANY				626651				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-29.00				56,969.27

																Check				12/05/2019				15821				VERMEER HEARTLAND				4017   20088064				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-57.27				56,912.00

																Check				12/05/2019				15822				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				101604, 101689, 101688				-SPLIT-				-188.50				56,723.50

																Check				12/05/2019				15823				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - OCTOBER - NOVEMBER WITHDRAWL				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-13,666.20				43,057.30

																Check				12/05/2019				15824				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				71544A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				42,993.30

																Check				12/05/2019				15825				AULICK INSPIRED INNOVATION				1009328				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-330.60				42,662.70

																Check				12/05/2019				15826				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				47915				-SPLIT-				-75.00				42,587.70

																Check				12/05/2019				15827				McCOY & McCOY LABORATORIES, INC.				1930024, 1931009				-SPLIT-				-62.00				42,525.70

																Check				12/05/2019				15828				SAM ESTES PAINTING, INC				APPLICATION 1 & 2 OLATON  TANK PAINTING				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-234,200.00				-191,674.30

																Check				12/05/2019				15829				VICKI SHIELDS				PSC TRAINING				-SPLIT-				-251.35				-191,925.65

																Check				12/05/2019				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES				-274.55				-192,200.20

																Transfer				12/05/2019												Funds Transfer				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196				234,200.00				41,999.80

																Check				12/06/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-262.21				41,737.59

																Check				12/06/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-577.88				41,159.71

																Check				12/06/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-3,245.62				37,914.09

																Check				12/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.37				37,869.72

																Check				12/07/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-159.47				37,710.25

																Check				12/09/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-459.34				37,250.91

																Check				12/09/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-7,833.99				29,416.92

																Check				12/09/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-582.64				28,834.28

																Check				12/10/2019				15683				DOROTHY HOWARD				FINAL REFUND 46-520-1				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-88.13				28,746.15

																Check				12/10/2019				15684				LAZ TOWER & MAINTENANCE, LLC				328				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-234.00				28,512.15

																Check				12/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-217.28				28,294.87

																Check				12/10/2019				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.94				28,250.93

																Check				12/10/2019				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-217.28				28,033.65

																Deposit				12/11/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				217.28				28,250.93

																Check				12/13/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,665.92				26,585.01

																Check				12/14/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				26,583.14

																Check				12/15/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				26,472.54

																Check				12/16/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-163.55				26,308.99

																Check				12/17/2019				15830				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				Tick Ridge Road, Mills Run ROad				-SPLIT-				-9,470.00				16,838.99

																Check				12/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-567.42				16,271.57

																Check				12/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-58.44				16,213.13

																Check				12/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-304.37				15,908.76

																Check				12/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.67				15,872.09

																Check				12/17/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,166.31				11,705.78

																Check				12/18/2019				15831				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				INVOICE # 746192-B2BOCWD				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS				-210.00				11,495.78

																Check				12/18/2019				15832				GREENSTONE SERVICES				INVOICE 1381				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-361.25				11,134.53

																Check				12/18/2019				15833				LAWTON INSURANCE				450481				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				-3,666.00				7,468.53

																Check				12/18/2019				15834				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				662029306				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				7,364.00

																Check				12/18/2019				15835				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				74713, 74714				-SPLIT-				-3,983.94				3,380.06

																Check				12/18/2019				15836				MICHAEL PHELPS				INVOICE 2017043				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-530.00				2,850.06

																Check				12/18/2019				15837				HTI, INC				12061902, 121211903				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-2,347.70				502.36

																Check				12/18/2019				15838				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				13902, 13914, 13916				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-451.51				50.85

																Check				12/18/2019				15839				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				44-101362				-SPLIT-				-179.25				-128.40

																Check				12/18/2019				15840				LABTRONX, INC				17312				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-430.00				-558.40

																Check				12/18/2019				15841				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				INVOICE 31614				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-10.00				-568.40

																Check				12/18/2019				15842				THE HENRY P THOMPSON COMPANY				674B4694				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-1,275.46				-1,843.86

																Check				12/18/2019				15843				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404428004				-SPLIT-				-262.68				-2,106.54

																Check				12/18/2019				15844				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				4219				-SPLIT-				-400.00				-2,506.54

																Check				12/18/2019				15845				HIBBS ELECTRO MECHANICAL, INC				INVOICE 37287				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-925.00				-3,431.54

																Check				12/18/2019				15846				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-108.43				-3,539.97

																Check				12/18/2019				15847				VICKI SHIELDS				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				-SPLIT-				-114.67				-3,654.64

																Check				12/18/2019				15848				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				253-035156, 253035800				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-22.49				-3,677.13

																Check				12/18/2019				15849				VERMEER HEARTLAND				20103191				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-57.27				-3,734.40

																Check				12/18/2019				15850				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1186797-1				-SPLIT-				-31.96				-3,766.36

																Check				12/18/2019				15851				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				1931585, 1931561, 1931009, 1932089,1931561				-SPLIT-				-258.25				-4,024.61

																Check				12/18/2019				15852				MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC				KY55-950100				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-1,273.66				-5,298.27

																Check				12/18/2019				15853				GORDON'S SPRING SERVICE, INC				227				650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR				-84.37				-5,382.64

																Check				12/18/2019				15854				KRISTINA MILLER				FINAL 80-4440				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-88.63				-5,471.27

																Check				12/18/2019				15855				KAREN BLOCK				FINAL 80-1220				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-20.76				-5,492.03

																Check				12/18/2019				15856				JONATHAN STONE				REFUND ACCT 24-2560-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-6.02				-5,498.05

																Check				12/18/2019				15857				CHARLOTTE AGEE				FINAL 24-2541				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-21.79				-5,519.84

																Check				12/18/2019				15858				MELISSA MILLAN				FINAL 24-2056-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-69.25				-5,589.09

																Check				12/18/2019				15859				JAMES STEWART				FINAL 24-1810				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-67.25				-5,656.34

																Check				12/18/2019				15860				WILLIAM UNSEL				FINAL 24-1725				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-64.75				-5,721.09

																Check				12/18/2019				15861				KENDALL SEATON				FINAL 23-1100				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-83.85				-5,804.94

																Check				12/18/2019				15862				LOGAN OR VENA SAMPSON				FINAL 15-5111				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-41.67				-5,846.61

																Check				12/18/2019				15863				KERRI UPDYKE				FINAL 13-4060				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-20.47				-5,867.08

																Check				12/18/2019				15864				ANDREW FULTON				FINAL 13-240				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-53.30				-5,920.38

																Check				12/18/2019				15865				PATRICIA KENNEDY				FINAL 2-1870				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-141.22				-6,061.60

																Check				12/18/2019				15866				PHILLIP PERRY				FINAL 1-460-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-72.85				-6,134.45

																Check				12/18/2019				15867				ROGER OR LEISA BLACKLOCK				FINAL 1-260				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-82.22				-6,216.67

																Check				12/18/2019				15685				LAWTON INSURANCE				450480				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				-9,107.00				-15,323.67

																Check				12/18/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-711.72				-16,035.39

																Check				12/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,230.04				-18,265.43

																Check				12/18/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.97				-18,300.40

																Check				12/19/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				-18,303.53

																Check				12/20/2019				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-749.71				-19,053.24

																Check				12/20/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-103.13				-19,156.37

																Check				12/20/2019				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.03				-19,192.40

																Check				12/20/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-158.65				-19,351.05

																Check				12/23/2019				15868				HTI, INC				12201901				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-8,500.00				-27,851.05

																Check				12/24/2019				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-11,021.48				-38,872.53

																Check				12/26/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-16,691.99				-55,564.52

																Check				12/26/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,935.20				-60,499.72

																Check				12/26/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-80.59				-60,580.31

																Check				12/26/2019				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-178.30				-60,758.61

																Check				12/27/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.23				-60,803.84

																Check				12/30/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-91.09				-60,894.93

																Check				12/30/2019				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-53.71				-60,948.64

																Transfer				12/30/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				40,000.00				-20,948.64

																Deposit				12/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				73,999.17				53,050.53

																Check				12/31/2019				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-2,001.38				51,049.15

																Check				12/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-436.55				50,612.60

																Check				12/31/2019				ED				UPLOAD FEE								675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-10.00				50,602.60

																Check				01/02/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.86				50,580.74

																Check				01/06/2020				15869				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				4219				-SPLIT-				-75.00				50,505.74

																Check				01/06/2020				15870				BRIAN MCDOWELL				INVOICE 648025				630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES				-300.00				50,205.74

																Check				01/06/2020				15871				CINTAS MEDICAL				8404465468				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-404.94				49,800.80

																Check				01/06/2020				15872				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 17454				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-2,244.10				47,556.70

																Check				01/06/2020				15873				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				253-037447, 253037535				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-29.03				47,527.67

																Check				01/06/2020				15874				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 27246445				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-355.90				47,171.77

																Check				01/06/2020				15875				FORTILINE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 216592				-SPLIT-				-3,504.16				43,667.61

																Check				01/06/2020				15876				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				105322, 102092				-SPLIT-				-12,866.52				30,801.09

																Check				01/06/2020				15877				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				3058273664,3057524985,305752500110203296				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-1,187.74				29,613.35

																Check				01/06/2020				15878				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				1933362				-SPLIT-				-45.00				29,568.35

																Check				01/06/2020				15879				GREENSTONE SERVICES				1390, 1395				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-212.50				29,355.85

																Check				01/06/2020				15880				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				414				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-160.00				29,195.85

																Check				01/06/2020				15881				ASSURED NL INSURANCE AGENCY, INC				OHIOCOU-13   221633				659.800 · INSURANCE - OTHER - A&G				-1,272.50				27,923.35

																Check				01/06/2020				15882				LANG COMPANY				631447				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-38.96				27,884.39

																Check				01/06/2020				15883				MARTY SHEPHARD				REFUND OVP 56-1380-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-83.68				27,800.71

																Check				01/06/2020				15884				WET OR DRY TANK INSPECTION, INC				OLATON				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-32,788.00				-4,987.29

																Check				01/06/2020				15885				KRWA				2020 COMPLIANCE CHECK 26239				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-2,820.00				-7,807.29

																Check				01/06/2020				15886				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				73250A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				-7,871.29

																Check				01/06/2020				15887				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				13962, 13985, 13992				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-767.07				-8,638.36

																Check				01/06/2020				15888				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				130750, 130751, 130752, 130753				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-182.92				-8,821.28

																Check				01/06/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,141.83				-9,963.11

																Check				01/06/2020				ED				FLEETCOR								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-5,409.23				-15,372.34

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-2,849.04				-18,221.38

																Check				01/07/2020				15889				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-380.04				-18,601.42

																Check				01/07/2020				15890				SAM ROOF				FINAL ACCT 80-1720-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-34.13				-18,635.55

																Check				01/07/2020				15891				STEPHANIE WAGONER				FINAL 56-1515				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-111.90				-18,747.45

																Check				01/07/2020				15892				JIM DAVIS				FINAL 47-1838				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-75.46				-18,822.91

																Check				01/07/2020				15893				CAROLYN, DANIEL OR WENDY DAVIS				FINAL 47-448-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-4.69				-18,827.60

																Check				01/07/2020				15894				CHARLENE OR RICHARD YOUNG				FINAL 42-140				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-75.80				-18,903.40

																Check				01/07/2020				15895				JENNIFER OLOYEDE				FINAL 41-5195				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-74.38				-18,977.78

																Check				01/07/2020				15896				DENNIS R FULTON				FINAL 24-1200				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-6.40				-18,984.18

																Check				01/07/2020				15897				RANDEN WARD				FINAL 18-2637				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-21.02				-19,005.20

																Check				01/07/2020				15898				SHAWN OR CINDY SOWDERS				FINAL 13-1220				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-106.35				-19,111.55

																Check				01/07/2020				15899				DUSTIN FUQUA				FINAL 12-2840				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-69.14				-19,180.69

																Check				01/07/2020				15900				CALEB & JESSICA POTTER				FINAL 7-1160				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-37.98				-19,218.67

																Check				01/07/2020				15901				CRAIG OR SHARON GALLAGHER				FINAL 7-190-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-142.10				-19,360.77

																Check				01/07/2020				15902				DANIELE OR MICHELLE WAGNER				FINAL 2-4260				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-78.31				-19,439.08

																Check				01/07/2020				15903				WILLIAM NABOURS				FINAL 41-5980				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-109.32				-19,548.40

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				-19,650.40

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-11,021.48				-30,671.88

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-178.14				-30,850.02

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-63.25				-30,913.27

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-547.10				-31,460.37

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-259.99				-31,720.36

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				10644626				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,374.17				-33,094.53

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-763.87				-33,858.40

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-8,368.59				-42,226.99

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-238.34				-42,465.33

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.91				-42,509.24

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.76				-42,546.00

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-148.87				-42,694.87

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES				-234.18				-42,929.05

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KEMI				2510172				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,127.50				-44,056.55

																Transfer				01/08/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				50,000.00				5,943.45

																Check				01/10/2020				15686				JACK THOMAS HAULING				1879				630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES				-750.00				5,193.45

																Check				01/10/2020				15687				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				MOVED DIRT AND DEBREE 126				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				-2,805.00				2,388.45

																Check				01/10/2020				15688				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				HWY 505 JOB iNVOICE 128				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				-5,220.00				-2,831.55

																Check				01/13/2020				ED				DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT								675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-500.00				-3,331.55

																Check				01/13/2020				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-582.64				-3,914.19

																Check				01/15/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				-3,916.06

																Check				01/15/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.01				-3,919.07

																Check				01/15/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				-4,029.67

																Check				01/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,662.87				-5,692.54

																Check				01/16/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				-5,695.67

																Check				01/20/2020				15904				GREEN RIVER CATERING				426877				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-315.00				-6,010.67

																Check				01/20/2020				15905				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN0041				-SPLIT-				-100.72				-6,111.39

																Check				01/20/2020				15906				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				INVOICE 31676				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-35.00				-6,146.39

																Check				01/20/2020				15907				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1189454-1				-SPLIT-				-10.66				-6,157.05

																Check				01/20/2020				15908				LAWTON INSURANCE				455602				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				-6,072.00				-12,229.05

																Check				01/20/2020				15909				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				INVOICES SEE ATTACHED				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-470.00				-12,699.05

																Check				01/20/2020				15910				SURPLUS PROPERTY				12288, 12287				-SPLIT-				-1,335.00				-14,034.05

																Check				01/20/2020				15911				MESSENGER-INQUIRER				0660586				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-317.20				-14,351.25

																Check				01/20/2020				15912				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				75207, 75248				-SPLIT-				-4,035.69				-18,386.94

																Check				01/20/2020				15913				ASSURED NEACE LUKENS INS AGENCY, INC				OHIOCOU-13  5784104, 5784106				659.800 · INSURANCE - OTHER - A&G				-1,211.42				-19,598.36

																Check				01/20/2020				15914				MODERN WELDING				REFUND ACCT 12-30-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-28.00				-19,626.36

																Check				01/20/2020				15915				AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION				7001680408				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-500.00				-20,126.36

																Check				01/20/2020				15916				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - DECEMBER				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-6,245.80				-26,372.16

																Check				01/20/2020				15917				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				JULY 2019-NOVEMBER 2019 BOOKKEEPING				632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-8,087.50				-34,459.66

																Check				01/20/2020				15918				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				415				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-160.00				-34,619.66

																Check				01/20/2020				15919				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				66408425				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				-34,724.19

																Check				01/20/2020				15920				KRWA				MGMT CONFEERENCE 26438				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-750.00				-35,474.19

																Check				01/20/2020				15921				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				11120				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-550.00				-36,024.19

																Check				01/20/2020				15922				USA BLUEBOOK				115863				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-107.79				-36,131.98

																Check				01/20/2020				15923				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-108.43				-36,240.41

																Check				01/20/2020				15924				VICKI SHIELDS				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				-SPLIT-				-151.66				-36,392.07

																Check				01/20/2020				15925				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-306.29				-36,698.36

																Check				01/20/2020				15926				JENNIFER ENGLISH				2020 ANNUAL LEASE FOR GOSHEN CHURCH RD PUMP STATION SITE				641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER				-261.12				-36,959.48

																Check				01/20/2020				15927				BEN HARDESTY				2020 ANNUAL LEASE ON BELLS RUN TANK SITE				641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER				-261.12				-37,220.60

																Check				01/21/2020				15689				US POSTAL SERVICE				POSTAGE				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-275.00				-37,495.60

																Transfer				01/22/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				30,000.00				-7,495.60

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.31				-7,528.91

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.02				-7,563.93

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-53.96				-7,617.89

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-72.64				-7,690.53

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-237.84				-7,928.37

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-336.49				-8,264.86

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-442.84				-8,707.70

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-711.72				-9,419.42

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-745.74				-10,165.16

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES				-1,482.60				-11,647.76

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,371.30				-15,019.06

																Check				01/24/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-119.47				-15,138.53

																Check				01/24/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,226.27				-19,364.80

																Check				01/27/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-40.24				-19,405.04

																Check				01/27/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-161.30				-19,566.34

																Check				01/27/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-16,732.22				-36,298.56

																Check				01/28/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.96				-36,344.52

																Check				01/28/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-199.61				-36,544.13

																Check				01/28/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-201.68				-36,745.81

																Check				01/29/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-83.80				-36,829.61

																Check				01/30/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-62.25				-36,891.86

																Deposit				01/31/2020												Deposit				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				71,520.98				34,629.12

																Check				01/31/2020				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-2,408.19				32,220.93

																Check				01/31/2020				ED				UPLOAD FEE								675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-10.00				32,210.93

																Check				01/31/2020				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-592.76				31,618.17

																Check				01/31/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.75				31,596.42

																Check				01/31/2020				5279				CITY OF CENTERTOWN				JAN & FEB 2020 WATER LINE BALANCE				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT				-4,075.00				27,521.42

																Check				02/03/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-64.90				27,456.52

																Check				02/03/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-178.81				27,277.71

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-259.99				27,017.72

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-602.17				26,415.55

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-9,072.56				17,342.99

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				17,240.99

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,141.83				16,099.16

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				KEMI				2510172				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,127.50				14,971.66

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-2,315.28				12,656.38

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CINTAS				11375835				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-1,676.72				10,979.66

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-1,573.08				9,406.58

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-771.01				8,635.57

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-8,139.78				495.79

																Check				02/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-266.36				229.43

																Check				02/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.36				193.07

																Check				02/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-136.31				56.76

																Check				02/10/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-37.12				19.64

																Check				02/10/2020				15928				FORTILINE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 216592				-SPLIT-				-5,690.80				-5,671.16

																Check				02/10/2020				15929				NATIONAL WATER SERVICES, LLC				9785, 9786				-SPLIT-				-27,153.00				-32,824.16

																Check				02/10/2020				15930				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				2001560, 2001867,2001868				-SPLIT-				-142.25				-32,966.41

																Check				02/10/2020				15931				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				75655				-SPLIT-				-3,725.14				-36,691.55

																Check				02/10/2020				15932				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				108446, 106394				-SPLIT-				-3,051.51				-39,743.06

																Check				02/10/2020				15933				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 27905466				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-376.04				-40,119.10

																Check				02/10/2020				15934				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 17559				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-1,073.15				-41,192.25

																Check				02/10/2020				15935				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				INVOICES EA0A01270				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-174.75				-41,367.00

																Check				02/10/2020				15936				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				10206716				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-15.69				-41,382.69

																Check				02/10/2020				15937				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 146405, 147683				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-369.64				-41,752.33

																Check				02/10/2020				15938				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				H86170				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-40.00				-41,792.33

																Check				02/10/2020				15939				JAGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC				219375				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-875.00				-42,667.33

																Check				02/10/2020				15940				SUSAN SHEPHARD				068875				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-325.00				-42,992.33

																Check				02/10/2020				15941				OCWD				TRANSFER CC METER DEPOSITS				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-4,195.00				-47,187.33

																Check				02/10/2020				15942				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				263152, 263165				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-1,415.39				-48,602.72

																Check				02/10/2020				15943				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				JANUARY				-SPLIT-				-29.98				-48,632.70

																Check				02/10/2020				15944				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404499182				-SPLIT-				-383.58				-49,016.28

																Check				02/10/2020				15945				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				73250A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				-49,080.28

																Check				02/10/2020				15946				KENTUCKY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE				79375				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-104.95				-49,185.23

																Check				02/10/2020				15947				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 12/5/19-02/6/2020				-SPLIT-				-303.19				-49,488.42

																Check				02/10/2020				15948				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN0041				-SPLIT-				-214.76				-49,703.18

																Check				02/10/2020				15949				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				132107, 132108,132109, 132110				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-195.83				-49,899.01

																Check				02/10/2020				15950				CHARLES ROBINSON				FINAL 18-2055				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-67.90				-49,966.91

																Check				02/10/2020				15951				JOSHUA CHRISTIAN				FINAL 17-410				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-70.69				-50,037.60

																Check				02/10/2020				15952				CHEVY MINTON				FINAL 15-7032				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-79.29				-50,116.89

																Check				02/10/2020				15953				DAKOTA LAUGHLIN OT TERIANNA JACKSON				FINAL 15-6860				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-67.53				-50,184.42

																Check				02/10/2020				15954				NICHOLAS GOSS				FINAL 14-3720				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-81.30				-50,265.72

																Check				02/10/2020				15955				AMIE NANCE				FINAL 14-3340				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-111.81				-50,377.53

																Check				02/10/2020				15956				JENNY SIMMONS OR CHRISTOPHER HALE				FINAL 7-1820				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-4.35				-50,381.88

																Check				02/10/2020				15957				BETH BEVIL				FINAL 7-1000-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-40.93				-50,422.81

																Check				02/10/2020				15958				STEVE HORNSBY				FINAL 7-765				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-72.26				-50,495.07

																Check				02/10/2020				15959				STACY EMBRY				FINAL 3-6040-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-36.98				-50,532.05

																Check				02/10/2020				15960				NATHAN OR SUSAN TAYLOR				FINAL 1-640-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-101.64				-50,633.69

																Liability Check				02/10/2020				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS				-582.64				-51,216.33

																Check				02/12/2020				15961				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				HWY 505 JOB iNVOICE 119				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				-4,960.00				-56,176.33

																Transfer				02/12/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				75,000.00				18,823.67

																Check				02/13/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.76				18,819.91

																Check				02/13/2020				ed				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				18,818.04

																Check				02/13/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,757.66				17,060.38

																Check				02/14/2020				ed				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				16,949.78

																Check				02/14/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-232.37				16,717.41

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-40.78				16,676.63

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-413.23				16,263.40

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,884.29				12,379.11

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-536.27				11,842.84

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-62.99				11,779.85

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-63.02				11,716.83

																Check				02/18/2020				ed				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-712.50				11,004.33

																Check				02/19/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-38.68				10,965.65

																Check				02/19/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				10,962.52

																Check				02/19/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES				-274.71				10,687.81

																Check				02/20/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-739.13				9,948.68

																Check				02/21/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-139.48				9,809.20

																Check				02/24/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.45				9,773.75

																Check				02/24/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,646.31				5,127.44

																Check				02/24/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-119.33				5,008.11

																Check				02/25/2020				15962				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				FEBRUARY				-SPLIT-				-42.99				4,965.12

																Check				02/25/2020				15963				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				2001560, 2001867,2001868				-SPLIT-				-133.50				4,831.62

																Check				02/25/2020				15964				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				INV BMS253363				-SPLIT-				-4,970.46				-138.84

																Check				02/25/2020				15965				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				108446, 106394				-SPLIT-				-8,844.73				-8,983.57

																Check				02/25/2020				15966				LANG COMPANY				641184,635680				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-58.00				-9,041.57

																Check				02/25/2020				15967				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				13962, 13985, 13992				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-369.34				-9,410.91

																Check				02/25/2020				15968				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				253-037969,253-37972, 25338242				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-100.49				-9,511.40

																Check				02/25/2020				15969				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				INVOICE 31930				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-47.50				-9,558.90

																Check				02/25/2020				15970				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				75655				-SPLIT-				-273.93				-9,832.83

																Check				02/25/2020				15971				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				DECEMBER 2019				632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-1,617.50				-11,450.33

																Check				02/25/2020				15972				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				PROJECT 2125 RAW INTAKE				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-11,641.58				-23,091.91

																Check				02/25/2020				15973				GREENSTONE SERVICES				1451				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-297.50				-23,389.41

																Check				02/25/2020				15974				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				51184				-SPLIT-				-75.00				-23,464.41

																Check				02/25/2020				15975				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				1122677				-SPLIT-				-4,846.75				-28,311.16

																Check				02/25/2020				15976				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - JANUARY				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-6,443.73				-34,754.89

																Check				02/25/2020				15977				HIBBS ELECTRO MECHANICAL, INC				INVOICE 37457				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-925.00				-35,679.89

																Check				02/25/2020				15978				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				66786152				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				-35,784.42

																Check				02/25/2020				15979				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				INVOICE # 763708-B2BOCWD				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS				-210.00				-35,994.42

																Check				02/25/2020				15980				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				H86170				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-40.00				-36,034.42

																Check				02/25/2020				15981				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-274.40				-36,308.82

																Check				02/25/2020				15982				MITCH BROWN				INV0009				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-1,025.00				-37,333.82

																Check				02/25/2020				15983				FISHER SCIENTIFIC				1251437				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-311.50				-37,645.32

																Check				02/25/2020				15984				LAWTON INSURANCE				464680, 464679				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				-12,773.00				-50,418.32

																Check				02/25/2020				15985				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				415				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-50.00				-50,468.32

																Check				02/25/2020				15986				TAYLOR'S TELEPHONE COMPANY				2072003, 2192001				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-187.50				-50,655.82

																Check				02/25/2020				15987				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				75124A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				-50,719.82

																Check				02/25/2020				15988				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-108.43				-50,828.25

																Check				02/25/2020				15989				VICKI SHIELDS				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				-SPLIT-				-151.66				-50,979.91

																Check				02/25/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-169.59				-51,149.50

																Check				02/25/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-208.40				-51,357.90

																Check				02/25/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-15,682.19				-67,040.09

																Transfer				02/26/2020												Funds Transfer				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196				60,000.00				-7,040.09

																Deposit				02/26/2020												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				60,675.20				53,635.11

																Check				02/26/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-45.70				53,589.41

																Check				02/28/2020				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-2,216.78				51,372.63

																Check				02/28/2020				ED				UPLOAD FEE								675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-10.00				51,362.63

																Check				02/28/2020				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								-SPLIT-				-460.44				50,902.19

																Check				02/28/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-109.49				50,792.70

																Check				02/28/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-71.38				50,721.32

																Check				03/01/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,009.81				49,711.51

																Check				03/01/2020				ED				ZANE BENEFITS, INC								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-102.00				49,609.51

																Check				03/01/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-9,075.36				40,534.15

																Check				03/02/2020				15690				CITY OF CENTERTOWN				MARCH 2020 WATER LINE BALANCE				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT				-2,037.50				38,496.65

																Check				03/02/2020				15691				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				HWY 505 JOB iNVOICE 122				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				-6,560.00				31,936.65

																Check				03/02/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.85				31,914.80

																Check				03/03/2020				15693				CITY OF HARTFORD				VOID: Reimbursement of Water Line Pymts Made				333.400 · TRANS & DIST SERVICES								31,914.80

																Check				03/03/2020				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-2,462.63				29,452.17

																Check				03/04/2020				15692				CITY OF HARTFORD				Reimbursement of Water Line Payments Made				303.200 · LAND - SOURCE OF SUP & PUMPING				-55,550.00				-26,097.83

																Check				03/04/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-144.23				-26,242.06

																Check				03/04/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-62.69				-26,304.75

																Transfer				03/04/2020												Funds Transfer				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196				55,550.00				29,245.25

																Check				03/05/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-588.90				28,656.35

																Check				03/05/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-256.77				28,399.58

																Check				03/05/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-625.52				27,774.06

																Check				03/05/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-6,820.27				20,953.79

																Check				03/06/2020				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				10644626				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,495.59				19,458.20

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-330.99				19,127.21

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.59				19,090.62

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-3,091.70				15,998.92

																Check				03/09/2020				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-535.04				15,463.88

																Check				03/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-125.94				15,337.94

																Check				03/10/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-37.34				15,300.60

																Check				03/11/2020				15990				USA BLUEBOOK				154547, 165436				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-773.16				14,527.44

																Check				03/11/2020				15991				FORTILINE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 216592				-SPLIT-				-3,548.25				10,979.19

																Check				03/11/2020				15992				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				2272003, 2272002				-SPLIT-				-9,992.83				986.36

																Check				03/11/2020				15993				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				2005143, 2005004				-SPLIT-				-97.25				889.11

																Check				03/11/2020				15994				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				INVOICES EA0B00931				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-45.00				844.11

																Check				03/11/2020				15995				ADVANCED ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC				26246				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-180.00				664.11

																Check				03/11/2020				15996				OHIO COUNTY FAMILY CARE				990236 12/2/19 PHYSICAL				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-60.00				604.11

																Check				03/11/2020				15997				OMEGA RAIL MANAGEMENT, INC				20-icg-15441				641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER				-536.43				67.68

																Check				03/11/2020				15998				HTI, INC				02282002				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-4,380.00				-4,312.32

																Check				03/11/2020				15999				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				922460, 922459				633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL				-262.50				-4,574.82

																Check				03/11/2020				16000				GREEN RIVER EQUIPMENT LEASING, INC.				INVOICE 7795				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-915.00				-5,489.82

																Check				03/11/2020				16001				WIN-911 SOFTWARE				222XT070-202530				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-495.00				-5,984.82

																Check				03/11/2020				16002				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-76.75				-6,061.57

																Check				03/11/2020				16003				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - FEBRUARY				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-6,061.22				-12,122.79

																Check				03/11/2020				16004				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				FEBRUARY				-SPLIT-				-287.89				-12,410.68

																Check				03/11/2020				16005				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				132107, 132108,132109, 132110				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-497.04				-12,907.72

																Check				03/11/2020				16006				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				51358				-SPLIT-				-75.00				-12,982.72

																Check				03/11/2020				16007				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				INVOICE 32155				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-35.00				-13,017.72

																Check				03/11/2020				16008				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1196287-1				-SPLIT-				-31.50				-13,049.22

																Check				03/11/2020				16009				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				253-HTFDKY				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-101.99				-13,151.21

																Check				03/11/2020				16010				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404532446				-SPLIT-				-301.33				-13,452.54

																Check				03/11/2020				16011				VICKI SHIELDS				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				-SPLIT-				-126.22				-13,578.76

																Check				03/11/2020				16012				BEASLEY, WALT				REIMBURSEMENT FOR CC PAYMENT				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-126.90				-13,705.66

																Check				03/11/2020				16013				GREENSTONE SERVICES				1490, 1492				-SPLIT-				-531.25				-14,236.91

																Check				03/11/2020				16014				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				14329, 14334				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-918.50				-15,155.41

																Check				03/11/2020				16015				SHELLY DAVIS				81-270-1 FINAL				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-50.20				-15,205.61

																Check				03/11/2020				16016				JASON SHARP				FINAL 56-1780-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-71.06				-15,276.67

																Check				03/11/2020				16017				ARIEL LAWTON				FINAL 56-1518-17				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-53.39				-15,330.06

																Check				03/11/2020				16018				HARRY OR BETTY FILBACK JR				FINAL 51-1140-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-13.92				-15,343.98

																Check				03/11/2020				16019				RICHARD KNIGHT				FINAL 46-370-1				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-75.45				-15,419.43

																Check				03/11/2020				16020				SARAH CANNON				FINAL 42-2200-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-77.03				-15,496.46

																Check				03/11/2020				16021				AMY COLON				FINAL 41-1369-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-45.32				-15,541.78

																Check				03/11/2020				16022				AUGISTINE NAPIER				FINAL 40-99-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-54.95				-15,596.73

																Check				03/11/2020				16023				CURTIS PIRTLE				FINAL 29-410-13				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-80.25				-15,676.98

																Check				03/11/2020				16024				TYLER TOWNSEND				FINAL 17-1440-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-46.16				-15,723.14

																Check				03/11/2020				16025				REBECCA KEY				FINAL 14-3764-17				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-30.88				-15,754.02

																Check				03/11/2020				16026				STEVE TROGDEN				FINAL 14-3380-3				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-85.75				-15,839.77

																Check				03/11/2020				16027				CODY OR TONY BROWN				FINAL 7-2519-24				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-6.78				-15,846.55

																Check				03/11/2020				16028				ANTHONY GEARY				FINAL 2-1486-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-56.82				-15,903.37

																Check				03/11/2020				16029				SHAWN FANCHER				FINAL 2-207-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-26.75				-15,930.12

																Check				03/11/2020				16030				DESTINEE BEACH				FINAL 1-3470-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-23.43				-15,953.55

																Check				03/11/2020				16031				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				76225				-SPLIT-				-198.72				-16,152.27

																Transfer				03/11/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				33,280.45				17,128.18

																Check				03/13/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,658.67				15,469.51

																Check				03/14/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.76				15,465.75

																Check				03/14/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				15,463.88

																Check				03/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-279.88				15,184.00

																Check				03/16/2020				16033				JOE HITCHELL				VOID: REFUND HALF MARCH RENT				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-150.00				15,034.00

																Check				03/16/2020				16034				LEO FERRELL								-SPLIT-				-1,025.00				14,009.00

																Check				03/16/2020				16035				LAZ TOWER & MAINTENANCE, LLC				332				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-234.00				13,775.00

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU								-SPLIT-				-448.75				13,326.25

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,263.62				10,062.63

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-51.16				10,011.47

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.11				9,977.36

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-332.72				9,644.64

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-50.72				9,593.92

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				9,483.32

																Check				03/18/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-869.60				8,613.72

																Check				03/18/2020				16036				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				FERN LANE 1500' 3" OCFC				105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ				-4,500.00				4,113.72

																Check				03/19/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				4,110.59

																Check				03/20/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-127.52				3,983.07

																Check				03/20/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES				-274.07				3,709.00

																Check				03/23/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-32.34				3,676.66

																Check				03/23/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-820.48				2,856.18

																Check				03/24/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.22				2,822.96

																Check				03/24/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS				-214.03				2,608.93

																Check				03/24/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-118.18				2,490.75

																Check				03/24/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,842.60				-1,351.85

																Check				03/25/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-183.53				-1,535.38

																Check				03/25/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-15,916.08				-17,451.46

																Check				03/26/2020				16037				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				924487				633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL				-1,143.50				-18,594.96

																Check				03/26/2020				16038				LABTRONX, INC				18026, 18031, 18032, 127945				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-4,162.10				-22,757.06

																Check				03/26/2020				16039				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				INVOICES EA0B01175, EA0C00185				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-1,123.75				-23,880.81

																Check				03/26/2020				16040				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE & TREE SERVICE				410				320.300 · WATER TREATMENT PLANT				-125.00				-24,005.81

																Check				03/26/2020				16041				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				JANUARY 2020 ACCOUNTING SERVICES				632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-1,617.50				-25,623.31

																Check				03/26/2020				16042				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				INVOICE # 763708-B2BOCWD				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS				-224.00				-25,847.31

																Check				03/26/2020				16043				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				2005423				-SPLIT-				-65.00				-25,912.31

																Check				03/26/2020				16044				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				11692.001				-SPLIT-				-1,489.88				-27,402.19

																Check				03/26/2020				16045				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				3061567875, 3061567882				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-635.48				-28,037.67

																Check				03/26/2020				16046				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				76322				-SPLIT-				-3,731.33				-31,769.00

																Check				03/26/2020				16047				CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE				R5-20018				636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT				-998.68				-32,767.68

																Check				03/26/2020				16048				JACKIE OR SUSAN FLOYD				OVP 13-1020-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-26.97				-32,794.65

																Check				03/26/2020				16049				TED OR VICKI GOFF				FINAL 81-1320-6				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-72.11				-32,866.76

																Check				03/26/2020				16050				JASON FILBACK				FINAL 51-1130-5				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-85.13				-32,951.89

																Check				03/26/2020				16051				MARCUS MATTHEWS				FINAL 46-1750-11				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-47.28				-32,999.17

																Check				03/26/2020				16052				DUSTIN OR DANIELLE ARNDT				FINAL 42-2900-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-72.70				-33,071.87

																Check				03/26/2020				16053				CHARLES RILEY				FINAL 24-1860-9				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-40.55				-33,112.42

																Check				03/26/2020				16054				TED OR AMBER HILL				FINAL 23-190-4				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-39.41				-33,151.83

																Check				03/26/2020				16055				PATRICIA OR MARK CLINE				FINAL 14-2830-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-42.61				-33,194.44

																Check				03/26/2020				16056				JOEY LEISURE				FINAL 22.04				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22.04				-33,216.48

																Check				03/26/2020				16057				DONALD HALL				FINAL 3-760-15				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-69.51				-33,285.99

																Check				03/26/2020				16058				NORA ELIZABETH SPRADLEY				FINAL 1-2450-24				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-64.92				-33,350.91

																Check				03/26/2020				16059				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-347.89				-33,698.80

																Check				03/26/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.63				-33,743.43

																Transfer				03/27/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				16,247.34				-17,496.09

																Check				03/30/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-68.01				-17,564.10

																Check				03/30/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-121.25				-17,685.35

																Check				03/31/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.73				-17,707.08

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				63,498.76				45,791.68

																Check				03/31/2020				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-2,017.29				43,774.39

																Check				03/31/2020				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								-SPLIT-				-55.00				43,719.39

																Check				03/31/2020				ED				CCB								675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-10.00				43,709.39

																Check				04/01/2020				ED				KEMI				2510172				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,127.50				42,581.89

																Check				04/01/2020				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-2,111.42				40,470.47

																Check				04/01/2020				ED				ZANE BENEFITS, INC								604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE				-108.00				40,362.47

																Check				04/01/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-9,723.60				30,638.87

																Check				04/01/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-1,074.58				29,564.29

																Check				04/03/2020				5271				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				FERN LANE 1000' 3" OCFC				105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ				-4,200.00				25,364.29

																Check				04/03/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-582.71				24,781.58

																Check				04/03/2020				ed				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-257.44				24,524.14

																Deposit				04/03/2020												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				66,454.84				90,978.98

																Transfer				04/03/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				50,000.00				140,978.98

																Check				04/03/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-61.38				140,917.60

																Check				04/03/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-131.16				140,786.44

																Check				04/04/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES				-274.72				140,511.72

																Check				04/06/2020				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				10644626				620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY				-1,299.93				139,211.79

																Check				04/07/2020				16060				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				14340, 14346				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-1,145.98				138,065.81

																Check				04/07/2020				16061				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				10213661, 3058620429, 304413931, 3054459573				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-3,101.97				134,963.84

																Check				04/07/2020				16062				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 150799, 151049				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-15.08				134,948.76

																Check				04/07/2020				16063				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				113519				-SPLIT-				-1,138.83				133,809.93

																Check				04/07/2020				16064				EVAPAR				424941				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-3,054.58				130,755.35

																Check				04/07/2020				16065				HTI, INC				03242004				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-10,750.00				120,005.35

																Check				04/07/2020				16066				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				134686, 134687, 134688, 134689				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-232.57				119,772.78

																Check				04/07/2020				16067				LANG COMPANY				647399				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-283.70				119,489.08

																Check				04/07/2020				16068				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				76143A				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-64.00				119,425.08

																Check				04/07/2020				16069				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				2006542				-SPLIT-				-45.00				119,380.08

																Check				04/07/2020				16070				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404572061				-SPLIT-				-312.05				119,068.03

																Check				04/07/2020				16071				TRI-STATE FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT, INC				139769, 139760				-SPLIT-				-359.84				118,708.19

																Check				04/07/2020				16072				US POSTAL SERVICE				ANNUAL FEE				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-150.00				118,558.19

																Check				04/07/2020				16073				US POSTAL SERVICE				STAMPS				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-275.00				118,283.19

																Check				04/07/2020				16074				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				67143669				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-104.53				118,178.66

																Check				04/07/2020				16075				GILSTRAP'S CARPET CLEANING				APT CLEANING				426.120 · APARTMENT REPAIRS				-241.80				117,936.86

																Check				04/07/2020				16076				OCWD				TRANSFER CC METER DEPOSITS				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-2,070.00				115,866.86

																Check				04/07/2020				16077				THE BRECKINRIDGE HERALD-NEWS INC.				00029667				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-24.00				115,842.86

																Check				04/07/2020				16078				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				MARCH ACCOUNTING SERVICES				632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-1,617.50				114,225.36

																Check				04/07/2020				16079				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				INVOICE 32393				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-47.50				114,177.86

																Check				04/07/2020				16080				LIKENS PRINTING COMPANY				37327				620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP				-126.88				114,050.98

																Check				04/07/2020				16081				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 685988				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-32.62				114,018.36

																Check				04/07/2020				16082				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				MARCH				-SPLIT-				-68.13				113,950.23

																Check				04/07/2020				16083				GREENSTONE SERVICES				1534				-SPLIT-				-403.75				113,546.48

																Check				04/07/2020				16084				VICKI SHIELDS				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				-SPLIT-				-126.22				113,420.26

																Check				04/07/2020				16085				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE USAGE				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-76.75				113,343.51

																Check				04/07/2020				16086				FORTILINE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 216592				-SPLIT-				-8,912.39				104,431.12

																Check				04/07/2020				16087				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				926317,926310				633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL				-393.00				104,038.12

																Check				04/07/2020				16088				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				INV BMS507301, BMS507302				-SPLIT-				-4,873.00				99,165.12

																Check				04/07/2020				16089				CITY OF CENTERTOWN				APRIL 2020 WATER LINE BALANCE				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT				-2,037.50				97,127.62

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-1,030.57				96,097.05

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-260.23				95,836.82

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-530.31				95,306.51

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-6,668.70				88,637.81

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-80.42				88,557.39

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.02				88,522.37

																Check				04/09/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.20				88,478.17

																Transfer				04/09/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				40,000.00				128,478.17

																Check				04/10/2020				5273				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				FERN LANE 1000' 3" OCFC				105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ				-6,240.00				122,238.17

																Check				04/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-152.89				122,085.28

																Check				04/10/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-35.65				122,049.63

																Check				04/11/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.76				122,045.87

																Check				04/11/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				122,044.00

																Check				04/14/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,610.13				120,433.87

																Check				04/15/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-155.17				120,278.70

																Check				04/15/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				120,168.10

																Check				04/15/2020				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-558.84				119,609.26

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-480.07				119,129.19

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-51.85				119,077.34

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-307.14				118,770.20

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-52.06				118,718.14

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.67				118,684.47

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-2,888.89				115,795.58

																Check				04/17/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-69.25				115,726.33

																Check				04/17/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				115,723.20

																Check				04/18/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-631.12				115,092.08

																Check				04/18/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-767.93				114,324.15

																Check				04/20/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.03				114,288.12

																Check				04/20/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES								630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES				-1,687.84				112,600.28

																Check				04/21/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-116.59				112,483.69

																Check				04/22/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.07				112,450.62

																Check				04/22/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,897.43				108,553.19

																Check				04/23/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-15,419.59				93,133.60

																Check				04/27/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-104.85				93,028.75

																Check				04/27/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-97.43				92,931.32

																Check				04/29/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-69.64				92,861.68

																Check				04/30/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.81				92,839.87

																Check				04/30/2020				16090				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00462				-SPLIT-				-106.96				92,732.91

																Check				04/30/2020				16091				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100114283, 114552,115196				-SPLIT-				-10,952.86				81,780.05

																Check				04/30/2020				16092				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404612360				-SPLIT-				-301.75				81,478.30

																Check				04/30/2020				16093				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				INV BMS561809				-SPLIT-				-3,068.67				78,409.63

																Check				04/30/2020				16094				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-452.81				77,956.82

																Check				04/30/2020				16095				BOOTH FIRE & SAFETY				134779				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-44.50				77,912.32

																Check				04/30/2020				16096				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				2007837, 2007993, 2008377				-SPLIT-				-162.25				77,750.07

																Check				04/30/2020				16097				GREENSTONE SERVICES				1534				-SPLIT-				-1,429.72				76,320.35

																Check				04/30/2020				16098				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - MARCH				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-6,022.09				70,298.26

																Check				04/30/2020				16099				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				67525193				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-108.83				70,189.43

																Check				04/30/2020				16100				EVAPAR				431986				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-8,904.48				61,284.95

																Check				04/30/2020				16101				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 18194				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-736.44				60,548.51

																Check				04/30/2020				16102				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				4202001				-SPLIT-				-416.62				60,131.89

																Check				04/30/2020				16103				LANG COMPANY				650190				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-29.00				60,102.89

																Check				04/30/2020				16104				MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC				KY55-954950				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-782.48				59,320.41

																Check				04/30/2020				16105				AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION				7001680408				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-2,171.00				57,149.41

																Check				04/30/2020				16106				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				1G52250				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-518.00				56,631.41

																Check				04/30/2020				16107				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 64648				-SPLIT-				-79.96				56,551.45

																Check				04/30/2020				16108				HTI, INC				03242004				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-9,880.00				46,671.45

																Check				04/30/2020				16109				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				4/11/20				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-385.00				46,286.45

																Check				04/30/2020				16110				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				INVOICE # 79854-B2BOCWD				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS				-224.00				46,062.45

																Check				04/30/2020				16111				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				1125908, 1125909				-SPLIT-				-938.25				45,124.20

																Check				04/30/2020				16112				MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC				KY55954950				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-782.48				44,341.72

																Check				04/30/2020				16113				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				44,071.72

																Check				04/30/2020				16114				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				76763, 76764				-SPLIT-				-3,927.93				40,143.79

																Check				04/30/2020				16115				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 64477				-SPLIT-				-449.00				39,694.79

																Check				04/30/2020				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES				-2,036.01				37,658.78

																Check				04/30/2020				ED				CCB								675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER				-10.00				37,648.78

																Check				04/30/2020				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								-SPLIT-				-43.52				37,605.26

																Check				05/01/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-6,807.53				30,797.73

																Check				05/01/2020				ED				KEMI				2544883				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-1,127.50				29,670.23

																Check				05/01/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-482.13				29,188.10

																Check				05/01/2020				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-1,564.24				27,623.86

																Check				05/01/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-69.64				27,554.22

																Check				05/04/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-51.28				27,502.94

																Check				05/05/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-601.85				26,901.09

																Check				05/05/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-264.38				26,636.71

																Check				05/06/2020				ED				CINTAS				11375835				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-1,633.95				25,002.76

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								-SPLIT-				-6,825.98				18,176.78

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.03				18,142.75

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-170.99				17,971.76

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-598.17				17,373.59

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-6,919.02				10,454.57

																Check				05/08/2020				16116				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				INVOICE 137 HYDRANT				105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ				-1,260.00				9,194.57

																Check				05/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-150.82				9,043.75

																Check				05/10/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.54				9,007.21

																Check				05/12/2020				16117				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				APRIL ACCOUNTING SERVICES				632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-1,617.50				7,389.71

																Check				05/12/2020				16118				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				7,119.71

																Check				05/12/2020				16119				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				INVOICE 32863				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-10.00				7,109.71

																Check				05/12/2020				16120				WESTERFIELD HEATING AND AIR								-SPLIT-				-325.00				6,784.71

																Check				05/12/2020				16121				KENTUCKY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE				79375				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-160.90				6,623.81

																Check				05/12/2020				16122				DIAMOND EQUIPMENT, INC.				GP27898				650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR				-66.41				6,557.40

																Check				05/12/2020				16123				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				MARCH				-SPLIT-				-95.74				6,461.66

																Check				05/12/2020				16124				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1200923-1, 1203170-1				-SPLIT-				-59.98				6,401.68

																Check				05/12/2020				16125				PETTY CASH				OFFICE  PETTY CASH 2/7/20-5/7/20				-SPLIT-				-383.24				6,018.44

																Check				05/12/2020				16126				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				77219				-SPLIT-				-213.90				5,804.54

																Check				05/12/2020				16127				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 64562, 64583, 64648				-SPLIT-				-557.41				5,247.13

																Check				05/12/2020				16128				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				102782				-SPLIT-				-43.50				5,203.63

																Check				05/12/2020				16129				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				135684, 135658, 135686, 135687				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-249.68				4,953.95

																Check				05/12/2020				16130				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 28572277				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-374.36				4,579.59

																Check				05/12/2020				16131				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-49.31				4,530.28

																Check				05/12/2020				16132				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				10217827				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-7.18				4,523.10

																Check				05/12/2020				16133				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 685988				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-12.68				4,510.42

																Check				05/12/2020				16134				CITY OF CENTERTOWN				MAY 2020 WATER LINE BALANCE				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT				-2,037.50				2,472.92

																Check				05/12/2020				16135				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE USAGE				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-76.75				2,396.17

																Check				05/12/2020				16136				VICKI SHIELDS-VINCENT				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				-SPLIT-				-126.22				2,269.95

																Check				05/12/2020				16137				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				2009638				-SPLIT-				-45.00				2,224.95

																Check				05/12/2020				16138				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100114283, 114552,115196				-SPLIT-				-15,050.00				-12,825.05

																Check				05/12/2020				16139				FORTILINE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 216592				-SPLIT-				-5,192.65				-18,017.70

																Check				05/12/2020				16140				MORRIS RHONDA				FINAL 56-1200				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-92.61				-18,110.31

																Check				05/12/2020				16141				MILLER JUSTIN AND TIFFANY				FINAL 51-70-6+				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-10.15				-18,120.46

																Check				05/12/2020				16142				MATTHEW MOSELEY				FINAL 23-820-4				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-25.70				-18,146.16

																Check				05/12/2020				16143				HEATH OR DANA LONG				FINAL 18-3200				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-5.21				-18,151.37

																Check				05/12/2020				16144				JAMES ROBINSON				FINAL 18-2920				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-70.74				-18,222.11

																Check				05/12/2020				16145				MARY HAMILTON				FINAL 14-3780				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-63.46				-18,285.57

																Check				05/12/2020				16146				JOHN PAUL MCKENZIE				FINAL 14-3778-18				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-49.18				-18,334.75

																Check				05/12/2020				16147				JAMES A REED				FINAL 12-1320				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-88.72				-18,423.47

																Check				05/12/2020				16148				TINA FULKERSON				FINAL 7-2548				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-52.81				-18,476.28

																Check				05/12/2020				16149				TOM EMBRY				FINAL 3-4860				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-76.30				-18,552.58

																Check				05/12/2020				16150				CARLETON OR CHARLOTTE MARTIN								235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-63.97				-18,616.55

																Check				05/12/2020				16151				LISA OR JAMES PEBLEY				FINAL 3-2432				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-112.78				-18,729.33

																Check				05/12/2020				16152				DAVID BARNETT				FINAL 2-1715				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-43.43				-18,772.76

																Check				05/12/2020				16153				SARAH COONS				FINAL 1-3304				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-27.53				-18,800.29

																Check				05/12/2020				16154				TAMATHA MCNEELY				FINAL 1-3190				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-8.53				-18,808.82

																Check				05/12/2020				16155				BRIAN HOWARD				FINAL 7-751				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-75.87				-18,884.69

																Transfer				05/12/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				75,000.00				56,115.31

																Check				05/13/2020				16156				TINA FULKERSON				FINAL 7-2548				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-52.84				56,062.47

																Check				05/13/2020				16157				HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS, LLC				INVOICE 196934, 1969633				618.000 · CHEMICALS				-3,066.46				52,996.01

																Check				05/13/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,505.63				51,490.38

																Check				05/14/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-120.60				51,369.78

																Check				05/14/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				51,367.91

																Check				05/14/2020				5281				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				INVOICE 139 BURNELL LANE				105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ				-8,420.00				42,947.91

																Check				05/14/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.76				42,944.15

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-37.42				42,906.73

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.79				42,848.94

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,539.72				39,309.22

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-547.23				38,761.99

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-277.74				38,484.25

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.72				38,426.53

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-110.60				38,315.93

																Check				05/18/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-597.16				37,718.77

																Check				05/18/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.26				37,684.51

																Check				05/19/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				37,681.38

																Check				05/20/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-763.16				36,918.22

																Check				05/20/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-83.87				36,834.35

																Check				05/21/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-37.94				36,796.41

																Check				05/22/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,511.50				32,284.91

																Check				05/22/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-67.07				32,217.84

																Check				05/26/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-62.22				32,155.62

																Check				05/26/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-43.27				32,112.35

																Check				05/26/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-14,952.94				17,159.41

																Check				05/26/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-77.31				17,082.10

																Check				05/28/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-67.98				17,014.12

																Check				05/29/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.71				16,992.41

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-86								To void checks over 1 year old				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				1,018.33				18,010.74

																Check				06/01/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-953.47				17,057.27

																Check				06/01/2020				ED				KEMI				2544883				658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G				-3,356.44				13,700.83

																Check				06/01/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-12,197.52				1,503.31

																Check				06/02/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-30.90				1,472.41

																Check				06/02/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-59.06				1,413.35

																Check				06/04/2020				16158				PRECISION PAINTING & REMODELING				Invoice 2028				163 · Prepaid Maintenance				-5,389.88				-3,976.53

																Check				06/04/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-585.34				-4,561.87

																Check				06/04/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-263.53				-4,825.40

																Check				06/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-26.91				-4,852.31

																Check				06/07/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-106.29				-4,958.60

																Check				06/08/2020				16159				BEAVER DAM VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT				DUES 7\1\20-6\30\21				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-30.00				-4,988.60

																Check				06/08/2020				16160				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				136797, 136798, 136799, 136800				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-134.46				-5,123.06

																Check				06/08/2020				16161				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 18369, 18448				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-1,119.76				-6,242.82

																Check				06/08/2020				16162				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				EA0E00926, EA0E00887, EA0E00677				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-1,292.00				-7,534.82

																Check				06/08/2020				16163				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				INVOICE 28731164, 28828077, 28859569				620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT				-1,460.48				-8,995.30

																Check				06/08/2020				16164				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				TRANSACTION 158777, 158797, 1591487, 159326, 159442				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-1,385.83				-10,381.13

																Check				06/08/2020				16165				DITCH WITCH MID-STATES				OHIOC005   W03766				650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR				-1,153.49				-11,534.62

																Check				06/08/2020				16166				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00462				-SPLIT-				-213.87				-11,748.49

																Check				06/08/2020				16167				ZENON ENVIROMENTAL CORPORATION				900388655				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-3,409.80				-15,158.29

																Check				06/08/2020				16168				HTI, INC				05132001				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-6,280.00				-21,438.29

																Check				06/08/2020				16169				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 65021, 65222				-SPLIT-				-131.02				-21,569.31

																Check				06/08/2020				16170				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				2009752				-SPLIT-				-54.80				-21,624.11

																Check				06/08/2020				16171				ADAMS WELDING SERVICE				1457				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-100.00				-21,724.11

																Check				06/08/2020				16172				HIBBS ELECTRO MECHANICAL, INC				INVOICE 37658				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-2,543.00				-24,267.11

																Check				06/08/2020				16173				LANG COMPANY				654312				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-29.00				-24,296.11

																Check				06/08/2020				16174				TRI-STATE FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT, INC				140145				-SPLIT-				-262.80				-24,558.91

																Check				06/08/2020				16175				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				LAWN CARE				-SPLIT-				-2,440.00				-26,998.91

																Check				06/08/2020				16176				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S1001150323, S100117229				-SPLIT-				-27,220.80				-54,219.71

																Check				06/08/2020				16177				USA BLUEBOOK				240632, 233917				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-488.46				-54,708.17

																Check				06/08/2020				16178				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				5404654440				-SPLIT-				-229.63				-54,937.80

																Check				06/08/2020				16179				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				5820, 51520, 52420				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-1,425.00				-56,362.80

																Check				06/08/2020				16180				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				14488				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-239.98				-56,602.78

																Check				06/08/2020				16181				LAWTON INSURANCE				464680, 464679				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				-3,722.00				-60,324.78

																Check				06/08/2020				16182				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				PROJECT 2125 RAW INTAKE				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				-12,000.00				-72,324.78

																Check				06/08/2020				16183				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				102946				-SPLIT-				-43.50				-72,368.28

																Check				06/08/2020				16184				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - APRIL				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-5,961.35				-78,329.63

																Check				06/08/2020				16185				OCWD				TRANSFER CC METER DEPOSITS				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-3,150.00				-81,479.63

																Check				06/08/2020				16186				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				928462				633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL				-105.00				-81,584.63

																Check				06/08/2020				16187				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				INVOICE # 787413-B2BOCWD				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS				-224.00				-81,808.63

																Check				06/08/2020				16188				WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED				INVOICE 36061				618.000 · CHEMICALS				-9,515.20				-91,323.83

																Check				06/08/2020				16189				GREENSTONE SERVICES				1580, 1602				-SPLIT-				-318.75				-91,642.58

																Check				06/08/2020				16190				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-270.00				-91,912.58

																Check				06/08/2020				16191				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE				708				636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT				-2,900.00				-94,812.58

																Check				06/08/2020				16192				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				77289				-SPLIT-				-3,948.73				-98,761.31

																Check				06/08/2020				16193				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				67953200				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-108.83				-98,870.14

																Check				06/08/2020				16194				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				MARCH				-SPLIT-				-72.96				-98,943.10

																Check				06/08/2020				16195				SCHRECKER SUPPLY COMPANY				369486, 369872				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-158.19				-99,101.29

																Check				06/08/2020				16196				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 685988				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-279.99				-99,381.28

																Check				06/08/2020				16197				FORTILINE INC				CUSTOMER NUMBER 216592				-SPLIT-				-2,236.07				-101,617.35

																Check				06/08/2020				16198				BRYAN OR DESIRAE FRYE				FINAL 80-2500-13				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-49.38				-101,666.73

																Check				06/08/2020				16199				DONOVAN HENDERSON				FINAL 51-1400-8				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-25.88				-101,692.61

																Check				06/08/2020				16200				ALEXANDRIA CALLOWAY				FINAL 46-3450				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-71.18				-101,763.79

																Check				06/08/2020				16201				SANDRA HINTON				FINAL14-3779				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-94.00				-101,857.79

																Check				06/08/2020				16202				ASHLEY BOONE				FINAL 13-2280				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-34.33				-101,892.12

																Check				06/08/2020				16203				CHAD CRABTREE				FINAL 7-2673				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-49.09				-101,941.21

																Check				06/08/2020				16204				JILLIAN LAFFOON				FINAL 7-2516				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-8.48				-101,949.69

																Check				06/08/2020				16205				THOMAS PAYTON				FINAL 3-4920				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-74.11				-102,023.80

																Check				06/08/2020				16206				NEW COVENANT TABERNACLE CHURCH				FINAL 24-550				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-84.85				-102,108.65

																Check				06/08/2020				16207				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE USAGE				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-76.75				-102,185.40

																Check				06/08/2020				16208				VICKI SHIELDS-VINCENT				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G				-126.22				-102,311.62

																Check				06/09/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				068407				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX				-543.93				-102,855.55

																Check				06/09/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX								241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX				-6,607.95				-109,463.50

																Check				06/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-157.03				-109,620.53

																Check				06/10/2020				ED				KENERGY								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-36.28				-109,656.81

																Check				06/12/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-1,498.70				-111,155.51

																Check				06/13/2020				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM								650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-1,603.97				-112,759.48

																Check				06/13/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.76				-112,763.24

																Check				06/13/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-1.87				-112,765.11

																Check				06/15/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-123.28				-112,888.39

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-499.87				-113,388.26

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-3,499.38				-116,887.64

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.02				-116,921.66

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-216.24				-117,137.90

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-54.28				-117,192.18

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-53.79				-117,245.97

																Check				06/17/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-33.42				-117,279.39

																Check				06/18/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-3.13				-117,282.52

																Check				06/18/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-568.62				-117,851.14

																Check				06/19/2020				ED				AT&T								671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-789.30				-118,640.44

																Check				06/19/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-42.59				-118,683.03

																Check				06/22/2020				16209				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				CROWE CLASS 60864				675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING				-250.00				-118,933.03

																Check				06/22/2020				ED				KU								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-34.56				-118,967.59

																Check				06/22/2020				ED				CINTAS				11375835				604.900 · UNIFORMS				-1,313.16				-120,280.75

																Check				06/23/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-57.78				-120,338.53

																Check				06/23/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-4,912.06				-125,250.59

																Check				06/24/2020				16210				GREENSTONE SERVICES				1630, 1614, 1616, 1620, 1621, 1640, 1638, 1642				-SPLIT-				-1,572.50				-126,823.09

																Check				06/24/2020				16211				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				2012932, 2007614, 2012003, 2011794, 2011830, 2009777				-SPLIT-				-319.80				-127,142.89

																Check				06/24/2020				16212				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				931539, 931552				633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL				-1,076.25				-128,219.14

																Check				06/24/2020				16213				JON WARD				OVERPAYMENT RETURN ACCT 7-100-2				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-144.01				-128,363.15

																Check				06/24/2020				16214				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				EA0E00949, EA0F00108				635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D				-517.50				-128,880.65

																Check				06/24/2020				16215				M & B AUTO PARTS				ACCT 7060				-SPLIT-				-93.71				-128,974.36

																Check				06/24/2020				16216				WINSUPPLY				42836801				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-380.31				-129,354.67

																Check				06/24/2020				16217				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				INVOICE 32978				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-60.00				-129,414.67

																Check				06/24/2020				16218				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				253-042301				620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER				-15.24				-129,429.91

																Check				06/24/2020				16219				ZENON ENVIROMENTAL CORPORATION				900423366				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				-94,500.00				-223,929.91

																Check				06/24/2020				16220				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1207409-1				-SPLIT-				-12.99				-223,942.90

																Check				06/24/2020				16221				TOMES MECHANICAL, LLC				INVOICE 10291				650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR				-1,855.01				-225,797.91

																Check				06/24/2020				16222				LIKENS & SONS PLUMBING SUPPLY				67156				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-44.10				-225,842.01

																Check				06/24/2020				16223				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				INVOICE 65379				650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL				-1,498.26				-227,340.27

																Check				06/24/2020				16224				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				68311045				642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER				-108.83				-227,449.10

																Check				06/24/2020				16225				NATIONAL WATER SERVICES, LLC				10063, 10062				-SPLIT-				-10,338.00				-237,787.10

																Check				06/24/2020				16226				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				77727				-SPLIT-				-3,755.47				-241,542.57

																Check				06/24/2020				16227				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				6122001				-SPLIT-				-371.25				-241,913.82

																Check				06/24/2020				16228				TIME WARNER CABLE				953872401061020				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE				-282.77				-242,196.59

																Check				06/24/2020				16229				CITY OF CENTERTOWN				JUNE 2020 WATER LINE BALANCE				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT				-2,037.50				-244,234.09

																Check				06/24/2020				16230				GREEN RIVER COMMERCIAL DIVING SERVICE LLC				INSPECTION & REPAIR OF WTP STORAGE RESERVOIR				-SPLIT-				-6,400.00				-250,634.09

																Check				06/24/2020				16231				OHIO COUNTY FAMILY CARE				1051227 HENDERSON PHYSICAL				636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G				-60.00				-250,694.09

																Check				06/24/2020				16232				LAWTON INSURANCE				487660				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				-9,107.00				-259,801.09

																Check				06/24/2020				16233				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION - MAY				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D				-6,792.11				-266,593.20

																Check				06/24/2020				16234				IRVING MATERIALS INC				20460873				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-1,138.25				-267,731.45

																Check				06/24/2020				16235				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				420				650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR				-407.00				-268,138.45

																Check				06/24/2020				16236				LABTRONIX, INC				INVOICE 18635				635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER				-2,393.60				-270,532.05

																Check				06/24/2020				16237				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING				636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT				-540.00				-271,072.05

																Check				06/24/2020				16238				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				8404693842				-SPLIT-				-335.18				-271,407.23

																Check				06/24/2020				16239				HENSLEY & THRONEBERRY, CPA'S				AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2019				632.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCTG				-14,500.00				-285,907.23

																Check				06/24/2020				16240				USA BLUEBOOK				250395, 255893, 270873				620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER				-445.24				-286,352.47

																Check				06/24/2020				16241				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				MAY ACCOUNTING SERVICES				632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G				-1,617.50				-287,969.97

																Check				06/24/2020				16242				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				6032 2020 0012 6939				-SPLIT-				-619.08				-288,589.05

																Check				06/24/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-50.75				-288,639.80

																Check				06/24/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-15,109.35				-303,749.15

																Check				06/24/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								-SPLIT-				-59.85				-303,809.00

																Check				06/24/2020				16243				PRECISION PAINTING AND REMODELING				BID 2077				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-9,652.00				-313,461.00

																Check				06/25/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-44.52				-313,505.52

																Check				06/29/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-77.57				-313,583.09

																Check				06/30/2020				ED				WRECC								615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER				-21.85				-313,604.94

						Total 131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT																																		-375,476.43				-313,604.94

						131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT																																						20,990.75

																Check				01/25/2018				6397				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-2,294.14				18,696.61

																Deposit				01/31/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				1,350.00				20,046.61

																Deposit				01/31/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				90.00				20,136.61

																Check				02/19/2018				6398				OCWD								235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-90.00				20,046.61

																Check				02/23/2018				6399				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-4,007.53				16,039.08

																Check				02/27/2018				6400				OCWD								235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				-3,935.12				12,103.96

																Deposit				02/28/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				2,755.00				14,858.96

																Deposit				02/28/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				360.00				15,218.96

																Check				03/26/2018				6401				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-7,558.98				7,659.98

																Check				03/27/2018				ED				BANK-A-COUNT CK. ORDERS								620.700 · MATLS & SUP CUSTOMER ACCTS EXP				-26.45				7,633.53

																Check				03/27/2018				ED				BANK-A-COUNT CK. ORDERS								620.700 · MATLS & SUP CUSTOMER ACCTS EXP				-26.45				7,607.08

																Deposit				03/30/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				9,200.00				16,807.08

																Deposit				03/30/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				90.00				16,897.08

																Check				04/25/2018				6402				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-2,945.11				13,951.97

																Deposit				04/30/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				2,160.00				16,111.97

																Deposit				04/30/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				90.00				16,201.97

																Deposit				05/31/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				2,880.00				19,081.97

																Check				06/01/2018				6403				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-2,393.68				16,688.29

																Check				06/25/2018				6404				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-2,932.86				13,755.43

																Deposit				06/30/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				5,580.00				19,335.43

																Deposit				06/30/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				180.00				19,515.43

																Check				07/25/2018				6406				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-3,452.04				16,063.39

																Deposit				07/31/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				3,510.00				19,573.39

																Check				08/30/2018				6407				OCWD  - OPERATING ACCOUNT								-SPLIT-				-2,398.90				17,174.49

																Transfer				08/31/2018												Funds Transfer				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				3,420.00				20,594.49

																Transfer				09/26/2018												Funds Transfer				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				2,700.00				23,294.49

																Check				09/26/2018				6408				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								-SPLIT-				-3,690.57				19,603.92

																Check				10/29/2018				6409				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								-SPLIT-				-2,894.30				16,709.62

																Transfer				10/31/2018												Funds Transfer				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				4,860.00				21,569.62

																Deposit				11/30/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				1,980.00				23,549.62

																Check				12/13/2018				6410				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								-SPLIT-				-3,458.78				20,090.84

																Check				12/27/2018				6411				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								-SPLIT-				-1,698.45				18,392.39

																Deposit				12/27/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				3,960.00				22,352.39

																Deposit				12/31/2018												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				1,530.00				23,882.39

																Check				01/25/2019				6412				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								-SPLIT-				-3,502.52				20,379.87

																Deposit				01/31/2019												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				1,440.00				21,819.87

																Check				02/25/2019								OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								-SPLIT-				-4,353.62				17,466.25

																Deposit				02/28/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				1,845.00				19,311.25

																Check				03/26/2019				6414				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-3,345.12				15,966.13

																Deposit				03/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				4,680.00				20,646.13

																Check				04/26/2019				6415				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								-SPLIT-				-2,599.75				18,046.38

																Deposit				04/30/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				2,790.00				20,836.38

																Check				05/31/2019				6416				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-3,711.79				17,124.59

																Deposit				05/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				5,000.00				22,124.59

																Deposit				06/30/2019												Deposit				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS				2,070.00				24,194.59

																Check				06/30/2019				6417				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								-SPLIT-				-1,716.43				22,478.16

																Deposit				07/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				2,340.00				24,818.16

																Check				07/31/2019				6418				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-2,922.12				21,896.04

																Check				08/08/2019				15534				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 6613113				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,245.00				25,141.04

																Deposit				08/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				1,955.00				27,096.04

																Check				09/06/2019				6419				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-3,106.14				23,989.90

																Check				09/06/2019				6420				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-2,751.67				21,238.23

																Deposit				09/30/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				2,070.00				23,308.23

																Check				10/03/2019				15658				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER 6613113				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,545.00				25,853.23

																Check				10/23/2019				ED				CCB								675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-57.72				25,795.51

																Check				10/23/2019				6421				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-3,591.06				22,204.45

																Deposit				10/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				1,800.00				24,004.45

																Deposit				11/30/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				540.00				24,544.45

																Check				12/09/2019				6422				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-2,740.62				21,803.83

																Check				12/23/2019				6423				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-2,467.45				19,336.38

																Deposit				12/31/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				990.00				20,326.38

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correc t balance as of 12/31/19				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				5,672.45				25,998.83

																Deposit				01/21/2020												Deposit				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				1,620.00				27,618.83

																Check				02/05/2020				6424				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-2,236.61				25,382.22

																Check				02/27/2020				6425				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-3,222.55				22,159.67

																Deposit				02/28/2020												Deposit				-SPLIT-				8,141.61				30,301.28

																Check				03/27/2020				6426				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-1,988.91				28,312.37

																Check				03/27/2020				ed				OCWD								-SPLIT-				-2,236.61				26,075.76

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				2,340.00				28,415.76

																Deposit				04/30/2020												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				2,070.00				30,485.76

																Deposit				04/30/2020												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				630.00				31,115.76

																General Journal				05/20/2020				JE 18 7-82												131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-6,869.04				24,246.72

						Total 131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT																																		3,255.97				24,246.72

						131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT																																						150,096.46

																Transfer				01/02/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37,573.24				112,523.22

																Transfer				01/05/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19,063.90				93,459.32

																Transfer				01/08/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-62,000.00				31,459.32

																Transfer				01/17/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37,100.87				-5,641.55

																Transfer				01/23/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-100,000.00				-105,641.55

																Transfer				01/29/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59,870.94				-165,512.49

																Deposit				01/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				238,632.69				73,120.20

																Deposit				01/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				5,056.71				78,176.91

																Deposit				01/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-								78,176.91

																Transfer				02/05/2018												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-1,762.00				76,414.91

																Transfer				02/07/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-71,990.16				4,424.75

																Transfer				02/13/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30,452.50				-26,027.75

																Transfer				02/26/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52,185.84				-78,213.59

																Transfer				02/27/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-120,000.00				-198,213.59

																Deposit				02/28/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				273,528.01				75,314.42

																Deposit				02/28/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				1,552.53				76,866.95

																Deposit				02/28/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-								76,866.95

																Transfer				03/01/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-40,000.00				36,866.95

																Transfer				03/05/2018												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-2,700.00				34,166.95

																Transfer				03/13/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33,199.80				967.15

																Transfer				03/26/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59,209.07				-58,241.92

																Transfer				03/29/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-140,000.00				-198,241.92

																Transfer				03/29/2018												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-1,800.00				-200,041.92

																Deposit				03/30/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				190.20				-199,851.72

																Deposit				03/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				264,742.99				64,891.27

																Deposit				03/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				3,012.83				67,904.10

																Deposit				03/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-								67,904.10

																Transfer				04/04/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-40,000.00				27,904.10

																Transfer				04/09/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35,000.00				-7,095.90

																Transfer				04/16/2018												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-2,500.00				-9,595.90

																Transfer				04/17/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-115,000.00				-124,595.90

																Transfer				04/25/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29,518.00				-154,113.90

																Transfer				04/25/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-30,000.00				-184,113.90

																Transfer				04/26/2018												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-3,854.00				-187,967.90

																Deposit				04/30/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				246,636.13				58,668.23

																Deposit				04/30/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				4,983.46				63,651.69

																Deposit				04/30/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-								63,651.69

																Transfer				05/03/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-30,000.00				33,651.69

																Transfer				05/03/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35,025.83				-1,374.14

																Transfer				05/14/2018												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-4,016.00				-5,390.14

																Transfer				05/16/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-45,000.00				-50,390.14

																Transfer				05/23/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-49,816.97				-100,207.11

																Deposit				05/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				227,134.26				126,927.15

																Deposit				05/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				1,344.13				128,271.28

																Deposit				05/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-								128,271.28

																Transfer				06/04/2018												Funds Transfer				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-10,000.00				118,271.28

																Transfer				06/06/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-65,000.00				53,271.28

																Transfer				06/07/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36,801.77				16,469.51

																Transfer				06/07/2018												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				15,469.51

																Transfer				06/11/2018												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-1,032.51				14,437.00

																Transfer				06/12/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-85,000.00				-70,563.00

																Transfer				06/18/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37,688.53				-108,251.53

																Transfer				06/20/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-50,000.00				-158,251.53

																Transfer				06/20/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1.00				-158,252.53

																Transfer				06/26/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-30,000.00				-188,252.53

																Transfer				06/29/2018												Internet Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-2,151.49				-190,404.02

																Deposit				06/30/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				259,560.56				69,156.54

																Deposit				06/30/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				5,358.94				74,515.48

																Deposit				06/30/2018												Deposit				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				139.12				74,654.60

																Deposit				06/30/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-								74,654.60

																Transfer				07/02/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16,614.64				58,039.96

																Transfer				07/03/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25,000.00				33,039.96

																Transfer				07/05/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11,686.84				21,353.12

																Transfer				07/06/2018												Funds Transfer Internet				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-10,000.00				11,353.12

																Transfer				07/09/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-50,000.00				-38,646.88

																Transfer				07/11/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-70,000.00				-108,646.88

																Transfer				07/12/2018												Funds Transfer Internet				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-4,374.15				-113,021.03

																Transfer				07/17/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-40,000.00				-153,021.03

																Transfer				07/18/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35,984.78				-189,005.81

																Transfer				07/24/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-36,191.89				-225,197.70

																Deposit				07/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				303,250.54				78,052.84

																Deposit				07/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				4,022.98				82,075.82

																Check				07/31/2018				ED				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK				EXCESS WITHDRAWAL FEE				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-8.00				82,067.82

																Deposit				07/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-								82,067.82

																Transfer				08/01/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25,364.12				56,703.70

																Transfer				08/03/2018												Funds Transfer Internet				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-25,000.00				31,703.70

																Transfer				08/03/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33,753.63				-2,049.93

																Transfer				08/06/2018												Funds Transfer				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196				200,000.00				197,950.07

																Transfer				08/07/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-70,000.00				127,950.07

																Transfer				08/13/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33,596.50				94,353.57

																Check				08/14/2018												8/14/18 transfer from revenue				9500 · Question				-1,000.00				93,353.57

																Transfer				08/20/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-80,000.00				13,353.57

																Transfer				08/27/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60,031.17				-46,677.60

																Transfer				08/30/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5,866.63				-52,544.23

																Deposit				08/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				310,160.07				257,615.84

																Deposit				08/31/2018												Deposit				-SPLIT-				9,657.32				267,273.16

																Transfer				09/04/2018												Funds Transfer Internet				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-50,000.00				217,273.16

																Transfer				09/05/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-40,000.00				177,273.16

																Transfer				09/05/2018												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-7,000.00				170,273.16

																Transfer				09/10/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38,048.26				132,224.90

																Transfer				09/13/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-117,980.38				14,244.52

																Deposit				09/14/2018								OCWD - REVENUE ACCT				Deposit				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				13,244.52

																Transfer				09/25/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61,063.46				-47,818.94

																Transfer				09/27/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-50,000.00				-97,818.94

																Deposit				09/28/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				240.57				-97,578.37

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-23												-SPLIT-				221,494.95				123,916.58

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-23								automatic deposits				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				49,753.25				173,669.83

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-24								Deposit in transit				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				2,793.64				176,463.47

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-25												9500 · Question				1,000.00				177,463.47

																Transfer				10/05/2018												Funds Transfer Internet				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-50,000.00				127,463.47

																Transfer				10/09/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37,462.66				90,000.81

																Transfer				10/16/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-125,000.00				-34,999.19

																Transfer				10/16/2018												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-2,000.00				-36,999.19

																Transfer				10/22/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53,262.96				-90,262.15

																General Journal				10/31/2018				JE 18 7-26												-SPLIT-				243,935.18				153,673.03

																General Journal				10/31/2018				JE 18 7-26												131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				49,357.23				203,030.26

																General Journal				10/31/2018				JE 18 7-27												131.110 · CASH ON HAND				418.93				203,449.19

																Transfer				11/01/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-30,000.00				173,449.19

																Transfer				11/06/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36,048.47				137,400.72

																Transfer				11/08/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-85,000.00				52,400.72

																Transfer				11/16/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-50,000.00				2,400.72

																Transfer				11/20/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-41,101.75				-38,701.03

																Transfer				11/20/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60,687.97				-99,389.00

																General Journal				11/20/2018				JE 18 7-37								Transfer on 11/20/18 from Revenue Account				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				-2,000.00				-101,389.00

																Transfer				11/27/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-65,000.00				-166,389.00

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-35								To record deposits into Revenue Account				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				257,373.77				90,984.77

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-36								to record deposits in transit				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				15,182.22				106,166.99

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-43								To correct beginning balance changed after reconciliation				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				14,957.81				121,124.80

																Deposit				12/05/2018												DEPOSIT				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35,959.33				85,165.47

																Deposit				12/06/2018												DEPOSIT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-3,000.00				82,165.47

																Transfer				12/10/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-60,000.00				22,165.47

																Transfer				12/13/2018												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-90,000.00				-67,834.53

																Transfer				12/18/2018												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37,817.28				-105,651.81

																General Journal				12/20/2018				JE 18 7-40								From debt reserve to revenue acct from revenue acct to O & M				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				200,000.00				94,348.19

																General Journal				12/20/2018				JE 18 7-40								From bet reserve to revenue acct from revenue acct to O & M				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-200,000.00				-105,651.81

																Deposit				12/28/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				213.43				-105,438.38

																Deposit				12/31/2018												deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24,000.00				-129,438.38

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-41								December cleared deposits				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				236,011.15				106,572.77

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-42								Deposits in transit				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				2,338.25				108,911.02

																Transfer				01/02/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12,969.50				95,941.52

																Transfer				01/02/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18,867.74				77,073.78

																Transfer				01/03/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-1,383.98				75,689.80

																Transfer				01/09/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-68,149.03				7,540.77

																Transfer				01/16/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				6,540.77

																Transfer				01/18/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34,429.04				-27,888.27

																Transfer				01/23/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-69,553.92				-97,442.19

																Transfer				01/28/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55,931.46				-153,373.65

																Transfer				01/28/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-60,000.00				-213,373.65

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-50								to record January receipts				-SPLIT-				239,035.65				25,662.00

																Transfer				02/07/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-2,450.46				23,211.54

																Transfer				02/11/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33,717.41				-10,505.87

																Transfer				02/15/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-100,000.00				-110,505.87

																Transfer				02/22/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-5,211.04				-115,716.91

																Transfer				02/22/2019												Funds Transfer				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				100,055.27				-15,661.64

																Deposit				02/25/2019								OCWD - REVENUE ACCT				3/1/19 payroll				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56,461.54				-72,123.18

																Transfer				02/28/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-65,683.92				-137,807.10

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-56				Monthly adjustment				Payments received and deposited into Revenue account				1200 · Accounts Receivable				256,552.16				118,745.06

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-56				Monthly adjustment				deposit in transit				1200 · Accounts Receivable				1,809.21				120,554.27

																Transfer				03/07/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-5,614.62				114,939.65

																Transfer				03/07/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-80,000.00				34,939.65

																Transfer				03/12/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36,430.14				-1,490.49

																Transfer				03/20/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-100,000.00				-101,490.49

																Transfer				03/25/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38,359.32				-139,849.81

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-61								To record cleared deposits				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				237,820.60				97,970.79

																Deposit				03/31/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				170.91				98,141.70

																Transfer				04/08/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35,954.20				62,187.50

																Transfer				04/12/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-657.18				61,530.32

																Transfer				04/17/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-139,274.86				-77,744.54

																Transfer				04/22/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57,933.08				-135,677.62

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-73												131.110 · CASH ON HAND				238,137.14				102,459.52

																Transfer				05/02/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-60,000.00				42,459.52

																Transfer				05/07/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36,779.86				5,679.66

																Transfer				05/15/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-38,511.02				-32,831.36

																Transfer				05/16/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-68,923.92				-101,755.28

																Transfer				05/20/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35,104.00				-136,859.28

																Transfer				05/22/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-500.00				-137,359.28

																Transfer				05/22/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-3,000.00				-140,359.28

																Transfer				05/31/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-54,582.66				-194,941.94

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-88												-SPLIT-				183,270.08				-11,671.86

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-88												131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				39,358.78				27,686.92

																Transfer				06/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20,000.00				7,686.92

																Transfer				06/06/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7,000.00				686.92

																Transfer				06/06/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30,000.00				-29,313.08

																Transfer				06/10/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-2,000.00				-31,313.08

																Transfer				06/13/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-45,000.00				-76,313.08

																Transfer				06/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34,788.39				-111,101.47

																Transfer				06/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-30,000.00				-141,101.47

																Transfer				06/27/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-50,000.00				-191,101.47

																Transfer				06/28/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-44,564.36				-235,665.83

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-89												-SPLIT-				269,897.77				34,231.94

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-89												131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT								34,231.94

																Deposit				06/30/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				134.27				34,366.21

																Transfer				07/01/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19,073.24				15,292.97

																Transfer				07/03/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30,000.00				-14,707.03

																Transfer				07/08/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25,000.00				-39,707.03

																Transfer				07/11/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-8,134.40				-47,841.43

																Transfer				07/12/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-1,370.90				-49,212.33

																Transfer				07/17/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38,230.23				-87,442.56

																Transfer				07/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								-87,442.56

																Transfer				07/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-70,000.00				-157,442.56

																Transfer				07/26/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-100,000.00				-257,442.56

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-101												131.110 · CASH ON HAND				319,890.11				62,447.55

																Deposit				07/31/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				38.65				62,486.20

																Transfer				08/02/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				61,486.20

																Transfer				08/08/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-41,000.00				20,486.20

																Transfer				08/16/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34,732.94				-14,246.74

																Transfer				08/23/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-100,000.00				-114,246.74

																Transfer				08/28/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41,982.14				-156,228.88

																Transfer				08/31/2019												Funds Transfer				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				279,352.39				123,123.51

																Deposit				09/03/2019								OCWD - REVENUE ACCT				Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37,515.32				85,608.19

																Transfer				09/06/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-1,640.88				83,967.31

																Transfer				09/06/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-63,918.03				20,049.28

																Transfer				09/11/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36,361.42				-16,312.14

																Transfer				09/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-86,110.26				-102,422.40

																Transfer				09/23/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55,581.45				-158,003.85

																Transfer				09/27/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-69,783.92				-227,787.77

																Transfer				09/30/2019												Funds Transfer				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				268,132.27				40,344.50

																Transfer				09/30/2019												deposit in transit				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				3,995.67				44,340.17

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-114								Returned checks				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-225.71				44,114.46

																Deposit				09/30/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				157.96				44,272.42

																Transfer				10/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-1,060.43				43,211.99

																Transfer				10/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-50,006.05				-6,794.06

																Transfer				10/09/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31,508.11				-38,302.17

																Transfer				10/18/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-43,953.23				-82,255.40

																Transfer				10/23/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31,806.68				-114,062.08

																Transfer				10/30/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-65,683.92				-179,746.00

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-126												131.110 · CASH ON HAND				259,890.53				80,144.53

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-126												131.110 · CASH ON HAND				2,406.40				82,550.93

																Transfer				11/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-3,200.00				79,350.93

																Transfer				11/06/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52,732.85				26,618.08

																Transfer				11/07/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-70,000.00				-43,381.92

																Transfer				11/20/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37,252.30				-80,634.22

																Transfer				11/22/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-8,000.00				-88,634.22

																Deposit				11/30/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				169.28				-88,464.94

																General Journal				11/30/2019																131.110 · CASH ON HAND				237,319.09				148,854.15

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				112,913.15

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				109,253.15

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				101,108.15

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				100,066.15

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				93,318.15

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-11,916.00				81,402.15

																Transfer				12/03/2019												Funds Transfer				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				71,254.23

																Transfer				12/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57,519.87				13,734.36

																Transfer				12/11/2019												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-7,384.29				6,350.07

																Transfer				12/18/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35,153.90				-28,803.83

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				-38,951.75

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				-74,892.75

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-78,552.75

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-86,697.75

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				-87,739.75

																Transfer				12/19/2019												Funds Transfer				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				-94,487.75

																Transfer				12/30/2019												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-40,000.00				-134,487.75

																Transfer				12/31/2019												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37,464.79				-171,952.54

																General Journal				12/31/2019																131.110 · CASH ON HAND				286,236.64				114,284.10

																General Journal				12/31/2019												O/s deposits				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				13,176.67				127,460.77

																Deposit				12/31/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				169.28				127,630.05

																Transfer				01/06/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21,115.31				106,514.74

																Transfer				01/08/2020												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-6,130.72				100,384.02

																Transfer				01/08/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6,000.00				94,384.02

																Transfer				01/08/2020												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-50,000.00				44,384.02

																Transfer				01/13/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31,519.42				12,864.60

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-35,941.00				-23,076.40

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-26,736.40

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-34,881.40

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				-35,923.40

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				-42,671.40

																Transfer				01/17/2020												Funds Transfer				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				-52,819.32

																Transfer				01/21/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25,000.00				-77,819.32

																Transfer				01/22/2020												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-30,000.00				-107,819.32

																Transfer				01/28/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34,024.71				-141,844.03

																General Journal				01/31/2020												Revenue Account Deposits that cleared				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				223,412.56				81,568.53

																General Journal				01/31/2020												Revenue Account Deposits that cleared				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				5,075.13				86,643.66

																Check				01/31/2020												Service Charge				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-14.00				86,629.66

																Transfer				02/04/2020												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-4,171.05				82,458.61

																Transfer				02/04/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31,591.25				50,867.36

																Transfer				02/10/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42,722.72				8,144.64

																Transfer				02/12/2020												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-75,000.00				-66,855.36

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				-73,603.36

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				-83,751.28

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				-84,793.28

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-9,971.05				-94,764.33

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-102,909.33

																Transfer				02/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-106,569.33

																Transfer				02/24/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57,872.94				-164,442.27

																General Journal				02/29/2020												Bank fees				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-23.76				-164,466.03

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record deposits				-SPLIT-				242,368.08				77,902.05

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record deposits in transit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				3,177.42				81,079.47

																Transfer				03/09/2020												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-4,806.02				76,273.45

																Transfer				03/09/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42,446.13				33,827.32

																Transfer				03/11/2020												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-33,280.45				546.87

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-6,748.00				-6,201.13

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-10,147.92				-16,349.05

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-1,042.00				-17,391.05

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-9,971.05				-27,362.10

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-8,145.00				-35,507.10

																Transfer				03/18/2020												Funds Transfer				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-3,660.00				-39,167.10

																Transfer				03/23/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33,283.97				-72,451.07

																Transfer				03/24/2020												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-3,491.33				-75,942.40

																Transfer				03/27/2020												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-16,247.34				-92,189.74

																Transfer				03/30/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5,933.92				-98,123.66

																Transfer				03/30/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20,133.33				-118,256.99

																General Journal				03/31/2020												excess withdraw fee				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-2.00				-118,258.99

																General Journal				03/31/2020												March deposits				-SPLIT-				225,922.32				107,663.33

																General Journal				03/31/2020												Deposit in transit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				15,602.49				123,265.82

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				173.56				123,439.38

																Transfer				04/03/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20,000.00				103,439.38

																Transfer				04/03/2020												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-2,000.00				101,439.38

																Transfer				04/03/2020												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-50,000.00				51,439.38

																Transfer				04/06/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18,000.00				33,439.38

																Transfer				04/07/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				-70,456.55				-37,017.17

																Transfer				04/20/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35,120.30				-72,137.47

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-77								To record deposits and electronic credits				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				75,199.59				3,062.12

																Check				04/30/2020												Service Charge				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-25.00				3,037.12

																General Journal				05/11/2020				JE 18 7-84								Ohio County Water UMS Drafts				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				33,664.25				36,701.37

																Check				05/31/2020												Service Charge				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-25.00				36,676.37

						Total 131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT																																		-113,420.09				36,676.37

						131.231 · Revenue

																Transfer				04/07/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				70,456.55				70,456.55

																Transfer				04/09/2020												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-40,000.00				30,456.55

																Transfer				04/17/2020												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-5,521.00				24,935.55

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-78								To record check order				675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-29.04				24,906.51

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-79								Cleared deposits and credits				-SPLIT-				107,723.31				132,629.82

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-79								Deposits in transit				131.231 · Revenue				2,941.68				135,571.50

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-79								Deposit in transit				131.231 · Revenue				850.23				136,421.73

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-79								Deposit in transit				131.231 · Revenue				42.52				136,464.25

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-79								Deposit in transit				131.231 · Revenue				98.68				136,562.93

																Deposit				04/30/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				14.24				136,577.17

																Transfer				05/05/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60,284.29				76,292.88

																Transfer				05/12/2020												Funds Transfer				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-75,000.00				1,292.88

																Transfer				05/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42,345.07				-41,052.19

																Check				05/26/2020																620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-57.21				-41,109.40

																Transfer				05/28/2020												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-4,000.00				-45,109.40

																Transfer				05/28/2020												Funds Transfer				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				-4,000.00				-49,109.40

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-85								To record cleared deposits				-SPLIT-				197,099.05				147,989.65

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-85								To record deposit in transit				131.231 · Revenue				194.51				148,184.16

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-85								To record deposit in transit				131.231 · Revenue				625.68				148,809.84

																Transfer				06/02/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47,446.87				101,362.97

																Transfer				06/10/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24,457.94				76,905.03

																Transfer				06/16/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35,000.00				41,905.03

																Transfer				06/29/2020												Funds Transfer				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42,021.02				-115.99

						Total 131.231 · Revenue																																		-115.99				-115.99

						131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT																																						33,052.91

																Transfer				01/02/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				37,573.24				70,626.15

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-9,978.92				60,647.23

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				7094				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				59,429.23

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				7093				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				58,156.23

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				7092				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				57,983.31

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				7096				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				57,913.31

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				7095				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				57,620.28

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11319				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								-SPLIT-				-322.46				57,297.82

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,204.32				56,093.50

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-641.32				55,452.18

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-751.79				54,700.39

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								-SPLIT-				-857.74				53,842.65

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,091.94				52,750.71

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,381.94				51,368.77

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,235.05				50,133.72

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,527.96				48,605.76

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11328				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,810.49				46,795.27

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,759.86				45,035.41

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,650.00				43,385.41

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11333				GREER, CLETUS								-SPLIT-				-261.27				43,124.14

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,649.27				41,474.87

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,111.66				40,363.21

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,056.96				39,306.25

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-911.86				38,394.39

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-794.40				37,599.99

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,590.33				36,009.66

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-683.29				35,326.37

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11344				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								-SPLIT-				-261.27				35,065.10

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11331				EMBRY, EDWARD L								-SPLIT-				-273.10				34,792.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11332				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								-SPLIT-				-273.10				34,518.90

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11334				HAIRE, LOUIS R								-SPLIT-				-273.10				34,245.80

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11337				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								-SPLIT-				-274.05				33,971.75

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11341				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								-SPLIT-				-274.05				33,697.70

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-644.79				33,052.91

																Transfer				01/05/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				19,063.90				52,116.81

																Liability Check				01/08/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				-SPLIT-				-16,308.64				35,808.17

																Liability Check				01/15/2018				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				35,705.69

																Transfer				01/17/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				37,100.87				72,806.56

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				7089				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,246.56				69,560.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11352				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								-SPLIT-				-151.64				69,408.36

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,338.15				68,070.21

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-782.81				67,287.40

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-745.63				66,541.77

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								-SPLIT-				-947.79				65,593.98

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,078.17				64,515.81

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,909.36				62,606.45

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,559.68				61,046.77

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,555.05				59,491.72

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11361				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,861.96				57,629.76

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,791.65				55,838.11

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,647.79				54,190.32

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,298.19				52,892.13

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,106.62				51,785.51

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,056.00				50,729.51

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-710.67				50,018.84

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-1,635.07				48,383.77

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,807.28				46,576.49

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-673.59				45,902.90

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-17.50				45,885.40

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-10,424.32				35,461.08

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				7098				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				34,243.08

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				7099				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				34,173.08

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				7097				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				34,000.16

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				7100.				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				32,752.16

																Liability Check				01/29/2018				7090				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART				-515.99				32,236.17

																Liability Check				01/29/2018				7091				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-2,136.85				30,099.32

																Transfer				01/29/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				59,870.94				89,970.26

																Liability Check				01/31/2018				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-365.28				89,604.98

																Liability Check				01/31/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-1,878.54				87,726.44

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11367				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								-SPLIT-				-192.22				87,534.22

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,211.29				86,322.93

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-715.79				85,607.14

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-807.50				84,799.64

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,112.15				83,687.49

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,799.16				81,888.33

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,477.83				80,410.50

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,638.71				78,771.79

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11375				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,543.41				77,228.38

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,556.07				75,672.31

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,705.79				73,966.52

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,249.29				72,717.23

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,098.83				71,618.40

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,093.96				70,524.44

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-1,330.81				69,193.63

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-846.21				68,347.42

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,652.78				66,694.64

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-676.94				66,017.70

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11378				EMBRY, EDWARD L								-SPLIT-				-273.10				65,744.60

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11379				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								-SPLIT-				-273.10				65,471.50

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11380				GREER, CLETUS								-SPLIT-				-272.27				65,199.23

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11381				HAIRE, LOUIS R								-SPLIT-				-273.10				64,926.13

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11387				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								-SPLIT-				-274.05				64,652.08

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11390				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								-SPLIT-				-272.27				64,379.81

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-662.28				63,717.53

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,851.10				54,866.43

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7104				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				53,648.43

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7103				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,298.00				52,350.43

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7102				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				52,177.51

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7107				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,369.78				48,807.73

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7106				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				48,737.73

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7105				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				48,444.70

																Liability Check				02/05/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				-SPLIT-				-18,710.66				29,734.04

																Transfer				02/13/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				30,452.50				60,186.54

																Liability Check				02/15/2018				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				60,084.06

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,332.91				58,751.15

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-784.07				57,967.08

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-826.98				57,140.10

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,225.26				55,914.84

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,423.82				54,491.02

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,214.05				53,276.97

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,297.57				51,979.40

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11398				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,392.57				50,586.83

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,363.42				49,223.41

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,704.19				47,519.22

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,143.16				46,376.06

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,130.90				45,245.16

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,045.94				44,199.22

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-560.68				43,638.54

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-824.60				42,813.94

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,674.35				41,139.59

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-691.20				40,448.39

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				7108				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				40,275.47

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				7109				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				39,002.47

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				7110				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				37,784.47

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				7111				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				37,714.47

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,322.12				30,392.35

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				7112				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				30,099.32

																Liability Check				02/21/2018				7101				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				29,806.29

																Transfer				02/26/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				52,185.84				81,992.13

																Liability Check				03/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				-SPLIT-				-16,672.44				65,319.69

																Liability Check				03/01/2018				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-311.08				65,008.61

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,248.06				63,760.55

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-790.09				62,970.46

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-806.91				62,163.55

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,204.14				60,959.41

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,415.52				59,543.89

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,474.38				58,069.51

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,295.34				56,774.17

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11415				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,385.51				55,388.66

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,704.20				53,684.46

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,469.74				52,214.72

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,192.70				51,022.02

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,052.39				49,969.63

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-899.23				49,070.40

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-1,005.36				48,065.04

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,631.38				46,433.66

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-699.71				45,733.95

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,363.42				44,370.53

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-662.29				43,708.24

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7118				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				43,415.21

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7113				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-2,927.58				40,487.63

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7116				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				39,269.63

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7117				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				39,199.63

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7115				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				37,926.63

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7114				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				37,753.71

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,947.42				29,806.29

																Transfer				03/13/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				33,199.80				63,006.09

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,302.25				61,703.84

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-797.88				60,905.96

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-806.90				60,099.06

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,122.21				58,976.85

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,440.24				57,536.61

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,665.86				55,870.75

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,316.17				54,554.58

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11433				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,415.72				53,138.86

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,375.11				51,763.75

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,705.78				50,057.97

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,074.98				48,982.99

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,151.43				47,831.56

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,087.81				46,743.75

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-730.76				46,012.99

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-1,196.61				44,816.38

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,674.34				43,142.04

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-741.52				42,400.52

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11436				EMBRY, EDWARD L								-SPLIT-				-273.10				42,127.42

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11437				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								-SPLIT-				-273.10				41,854.32

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11438				GREER, CLETUS								-SPLIT-				-272.27				41,582.05

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11439				HAIRE, LOUIS R								-SPLIT-				-273.10				41,308.95

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11442				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								-SPLIT-				-274.05				41,034.90

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11446				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								-SPLIT-				-274.05				40,760.85

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-137.67				40,623.18

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				7123				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				40,330.15

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				7121				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				39,112.15

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				7122				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				39,042.15

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				7120				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				37,769.15

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				7119				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				37,596.23

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				37,493.75

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,755.32				29,738.43

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-12.16				29,726.27

																Transfer				03/26/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				59,209.07				88,935.34

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,534.32				87,401.02

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-902.19				86,498.83

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-874.53				85,624.30

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,112.17				84,512.13

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,310.49				83,201.64

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,287.49				81,914.15

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,249.57				80,664.58

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11457				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,481.03				79,183.55

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,295.67				77,887.88

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,704.19				76,183.69

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,143.17				75,040.52

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,132.47				73,908.05

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,109.41				72,798.64

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-694.73				72,103.91

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-825.10				71,278.81

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,698.68				69,580.13

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-797.57				68,782.56

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-100.00				68,682.56

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7124				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				68,389.53

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7125				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				68,216.61

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7126				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				66,943.61

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7127				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				65,725.61

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7128				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				65,655.61

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,188.10				58,467.51

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7129				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-4,284.58				54,182.93

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7130				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-564.02				53,618.91

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7131				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-2,492.54				51,126.37

																Liability Check				04/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				-SPLIT-				-24,456.66				26,669.71

																Liability Check				04/04/2018				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-311.08				26,358.63

																Transfer				04/09/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				35,000.00				61,358.63

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,348.66				60,009.97

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-731.34				59,278.63

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-807.49				58,471.14

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,383.81				57,087.33

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,339.46				55,747.87

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,218.93				54,528.94

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,330.33				53,198.61

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11475				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,457.35				51,741.26

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,419.54				50,321.72

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,705.80				48,615.92

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,229.06				47,386.86

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,091.80				46,295.06

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,140.55				45,154.51

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-751.25				44,403.26

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-825.09				43,578.17

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,674.33				41,903.84

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-758.63				41,145.21

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11484				EMBRY, EDWARD L								-SPLIT-				-273.10				40,872.11

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11485				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								-SPLIT-				-273.10				40,599.01

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11486				GREER, CLETUS								-SPLIT-				-272.27				40,326.74

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11487				HAIRE, LOUIS R								-SPLIT-				-273.10				40,053.64

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11488				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								-SPLIT-				-274.05				39,779.59

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11489				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								-SPLIT-				-274.05				39,505.54

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11490				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								-SPLIT-				-272.27				39,233.27

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-662.29				38,570.98

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				7132				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				38,398.06

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				7133				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				37,125.06

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				7134				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				35,907.06

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				7135				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				35,837.06

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				7136				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				35,544.03

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,824.22				27,719.81

																Liability Check				04/15/2018				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-153.72				27,566.09

																Transfer				04/25/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				29,518.00				57,084.09

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,236.17				55,847.92

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-788.34				55,059.58

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-806.90				54,252.68

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,111.59				53,141.09

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,362.64				51,778.45

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,326.61				50,451.84

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,267.76				49,184.08

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11500				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,298.79				47,885.29

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,236.09				46,649.20

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,704.19				44,945.01

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,215.98				43,729.03

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11504				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								-SPLIT-				-665.88				43,063.15

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,130.88				41,932.27

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,068.39				40,863.88

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-643.92				40,219.96

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-1,081.22				39,138.74

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,674.35				37,464.39

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-754.73				36,709.66

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				7137				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				36,536.74

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				7138				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				35,263.74

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				7139				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				34,045.74

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				7140				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				33,975.74

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				7141				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				33,682.71

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,207.20				26,475.51

																Liability Check				04/30/2018				7142				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-2,812.49				23,663.02

																Liability Check				05/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				-SPLIT-				-15,994.63				7,668.39

																Liability Check				05/02/2018				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-311.08				7,357.31

																Transfer				05/03/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				35,025.83				42,383.14

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,511.72				40,871.42

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-698.46				40,172.96

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-806.91				39,366.05

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,111.59				38,254.46

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,496.92				36,757.54

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,439.16				35,318.38

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,215.31				34,103.07

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11518				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,501.21				32,601.86

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,179.70				31,422.16

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,704.19				29,717.97

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11521				EMBRY, EDWARD L								-SPLIT-				-273.10				29,444.87

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11522				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								-SPLIT-				-273.10				29,171.77

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11523				GREER, CLETUS								-SPLIT-				-272.27				28,899.50

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11524				GREGORY, CARLIN								-SPLIT-				-268.92				28,630.58

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11525				HAIRE, LOUIS R								-SPLIT-				-273.10				28,357.48

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,147.76				27,209.72

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11527				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								-SPLIT-				-836.71				26,373.01

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,089.67				25,283.34

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11529				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								-SPLIT-				-274.05				25,009.29

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,196.06				23,813.23

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-863.38				22,949.85

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-825.67				22,124.18

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11533				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								-SPLIT-				-274.05				21,850.13

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,694.88				20,155.25

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-785.86				19,369.39

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-662.29				18,707.10

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				7147				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				18,414.07

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				7145				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				17,196.07

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				7146				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				17,126.07

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				7144				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				15,878.07

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				7143				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				15,705.15

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,036.76				7,668.39

																Liability Check				05/17/2018				EFT				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				7,565.91

																Transfer				05/23/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				49,816.97				57,382.88

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,499.54				55,883.34

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-768.50				55,114.84

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-809.67				54,305.17

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,117.03				53,188.14

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,403.19				51,784.95

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,213.48				50,571.47

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,100.02				49,471.45

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11544				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,297.51				48,173.94

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,426.48				46,747.46

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,704.20				45,043.26

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,147.76				43,895.50

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11548				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								-SPLIT-				-790.12				43,105.38

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,130.88				41,974.50

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,094.25				40,880.25

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-809.13				40,071.12

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-817.16				39,253.96

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,694.89				37,559.07

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-751.82				36,807.25

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7148				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				36,634.33

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7149				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				35,386.33

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7150				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				34,168.33

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7151				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				34,098.33

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7152				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				33,805.30

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,305.52				26,499.78

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7153				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-2,886.58				23,613.20

																Liability Check				06/04/2018				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-311.08				23,302.12

																Liability Check				06/05/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				-SPLIT-				-16,047.29				7,254.83

																Transfer				06/07/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				36,801.77				44,056.60

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,699.69				42,356.91

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-684.66				41,672.25

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-812.82				40,859.43

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,271.66				39,587.77

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,293.11				38,294.66

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,576.31				36,718.35

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,422.45				35,295.90

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11562				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,501.23				33,794.67

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,540.91				32,253.76

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,705.78				30,547.98

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11565				EMBRY, EDWARD L								-SPLIT-				-273.10				30,274.88

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								-SPLIT-				-273.10				30,001.78

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11567				GREER, CLETUS								-SPLIT-				-272.27				29,729.51

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11568				GREGORY, CARLIN								-SPLIT-				-273.10				29,456.41

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11569				HAIRE, LOUIS R								-SPLIT-				-273.10				29,183.31

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,261.90				27,921.41

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11571				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								-SPLIT-				-665.88				27,255.53

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,229.32				26,026.21

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11573				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								-SPLIT-				-274.05				25,752.16

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,150.76				24,601.40

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-1,197.08				23,404.32

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-1,058.37				22,345.95

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11577				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								-SPLIT-				-274.05				22,071.90

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,694.89				20,377.01

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-779.06				19,597.95

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-662.29				18,935.66

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				7154				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				18,762.74

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				7156				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				17,514.74

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				7157				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				16,296.74

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				7159				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				16,003.71

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				7158				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				15,933.71

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,678.88				7,254.83

																Transfer				06/18/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				37,688.53				44,943.36

																Liability Check				06/19/2018				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				44,840.88

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-100.00				44,740.88

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,241.47				43,499.41

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-811.69				42,687.72

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-806.90				41,880.82

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,215.20				40,665.62

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,409.00				39,256.62

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,348.87				37,907.75

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,375.76				36,531.99

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11589				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,281.39				35,250.60

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,265.40				33,985.20

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,774.14				32,211.06

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,141.56				31,069.50

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11593				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								-SPLIT-				-790.12				30,279.38

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,152.02				29,127.36

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,099.86				28,027.50

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-286.53				27,740.97

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-1,038.69				26,702.28

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				7160				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								-SPLIT-				-703.95				25,998.33

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,733.88				24,264.45

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-776.15				23,488.30

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				7161				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				23,315.38

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				7162				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				22,067.38

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				7163				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				20,849.38

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				7164				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				20,779.38

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				7165				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				20,486.35

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,441.42				13,044.93

																Liability Check				06/26/2018				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-311.08				12,733.85

																Liability Check				06/29/2018				7168				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,028.07				9,705.78

																Liability Check				06/30/2018				7166				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				-SPLIT-				-462.83				9,242.95

																Liability Check				06/30/2018				7167				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-2,090.65				7,152.30

																Liability Check				07/02/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				-SPLIT-				-16,614.68				-9,462.38

																Transfer				07/02/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				16,614.64				7,152.26

																Transfer				07/03/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				25,000.00				32,152.26

																Transfer				07/05/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				11,686.84				43,839.10

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-2,115.27				41,723.83

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-812.62				40,911.21

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-781.74				40,129.47

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,198.67				38,930.80

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,327.50				37,603.30

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,607.08				35,996.22

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,239.65				34,756.57

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11607				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,479.24				33,277.33

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,255.84				32,021.49

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,785.31				30,236.18

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,402.56				28,833.62

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11616				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								-SPLIT-				-540.04				28,293.58

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,094.08				27,199.50

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,104.48				26,095.02

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-869.56				25,225.46

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-715.29				24,510.17

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11623				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								-SPLIT-				-812.95				23,697.22

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,741.85				21,955.37

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-752.60				21,202.77

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11610				EMBRY, EDWARD L								-SPLIT-				-269.55				20,933.22

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11611				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								-SPLIT-				-269.55				20,663.67

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11612				GREER, CLETUS								-SPLIT-				-269.55				20,394.12

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11613				GREGORY, CARLIN								-SPLIT-				-269.55				20,124.57

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11614				HAIRE, LOUIS R								-SPLIT-				-269.55				19,855.02

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11618				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								-SPLIT-				-269.55				19,585.47

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11622				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								-SPLIT-				-269.55				19,315.92

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-662.29				18,653.63

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				7173				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				18,360.60

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				7171				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								-SPLIT-				-1,218.00				17,142.60

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				7169				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				16,969.68

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				7172				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				16,899.68

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				7170				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				15,651.68

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				EFT				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,499.42				7,152.26

																Liability Check				07/15/2018				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				7,049.78

																Transfer				07/18/2018												Funds Transfer  Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				35,984.78				43,034.56

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,326.83				41,707.73

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-827.19				40,880.54

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-813.15				40,067.39

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,115.81				38,951.58

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,601.54				37,350.04

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,436.09				35,913.95

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,689.90				34,224.05

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11634				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,850.92				32,373.13

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,772.52				30,600.61

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,788.06				28,812.55

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,342.22				27,470.33

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11638				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								-SPLIT-				-664.59				26,805.74

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,282.66				25,523.08

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,112.97				24,410.11

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-775.99				23,634.12

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-1,457.49				22,176.63

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11643				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								-SPLIT-				-429.28				21,747.35

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,741.83				20,005.52

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-762.41				19,243.11

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				7174				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				18,950.08

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				7175				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				18,777.16

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				7176				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				17,529.16

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				7177				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				16,311.16

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				7178				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				16,241.16

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,777.82				7,463.34

																Liability Check				07/31/2018				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								-SPLIT-				-311.08				7,152.26

																Transfer				08/01/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				25,364.12				32,516.38

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,284.62				31,231.76

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-793.98				30,437.78

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-812.62				29,625.16

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,115.25				28,509.91

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,409.51				27,100.40

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,321.74				25,778.66

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,602.41				24,176.25

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11653				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,407.27				22,768.98

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,366.96				21,402.02

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,785.31				19,616.71

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,231.27				18,385.44

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11662				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								-SPLIT-				-915.69				17,469.75

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,135.21				16,334.54

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,163.49				15,171.05

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-1,008.20				14,162.85

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-829.39				13,333.46

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11669				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								-SPLIT-				-702.73				12,630.73

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-2,135.43				10,495.30

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-793.90				9,701.40

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11656				EMBRY, EDWARD L								-SPLIT-				-269.55				9,431.85

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11657				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								-SPLIT-				-269.55				9,162.30

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11658				GREER, CLETUS								-SPLIT-				-269.55				8,892.75

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11659				GREGORY, CARLIN								-SPLIT-				-269.55				8,623.20

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11660				HAIRE, LOUIS R								-SPLIT-				-269.55				8,353.65

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11664				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								-SPLIT-				-269.55				8,084.10

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11668				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								-SPLIT-				-269.55				7,814.55

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-662.29				7,152.26

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7183				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				6,859.23

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,612.72				-1,753.49

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7181				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				-2,971.49

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7182				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				-3,041.49

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7180				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				-4,289.49

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7179				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-172.92				-4,462.41

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				-SPLIT-				-19,085.13				-23,547.54

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7184				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,053.83				-26,601.37

																Transfer				08/03/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				33,753.63				7,152.26

																Transfer				08/13/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				33,596.50				40,748.76

																Liability Check				08/15/2018				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				40,646.28

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,367.30				39,278.98

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-807.91				38,471.07

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-939.16				37,531.91

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,115.27				36,416.64

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,733.91				34,682.73

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,343.87				33,338.86

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,414.32				31,924.54

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11680				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,698.19				30,226.35

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,369.23				28,857.12

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,785.32				27,071.80

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,146.58				25,925.22

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11684				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								-SPLIT-				-790.13				25,135.09

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,135.22				23,999.87

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,103.62				22,896.25

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-830.54				22,065.71

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-827.31				21,238.40

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,728.20				19,510.20

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-755.53				18,754.67

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11689				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								-SPLIT-				-702.73				18,051.94

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				7189				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				17,758.91

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				7187				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				16,540.91

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,024.26				8,516.65

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				7188				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				8,446.65

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				7186				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				7,198.65

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				7185				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.900 · MISC W/H				-46.39				7,152.26

																Transfer				08/27/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				60,031.17				67,183.43

																Transfer				08/30/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				5,866.63				73,050.06

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								-SPLIT-				-1,338.53				71,711.53

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								-SPLIT-				-963.69				70,747.84

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								-SPLIT-				-1,053.16				69,694.68

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								-SPLIT-				-1,391.94				68,302.74

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								-SPLIT-				-1,658.99				66,643.75

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								-SPLIT-				-1,246.30				65,397.45

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								-SPLIT-				-1,224.02				64,173.43

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11699				CHINN, JASON W								-SPLIT-				-1,708.89				62,464.54

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								-SPLIT-				-1,358.65				61,105.89

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-1,785.31				59,320.58

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								-SPLIT-				-1,188.14				58,132.44

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								-SPLIT-				-1,135.20				56,997.24

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								-SPLIT-				-1,122.55				55,874.69

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								-SPLIT-				-835.66				55,039.03

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								-SPLIT-				-852.35				54,186.68

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11708				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								-SPLIT-				-694.25				53,492.43

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								-SPLIT-				-1,752.53				51,739.90

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								-SPLIT-				-766.30				50,973.60

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11710				SMELOSKY, WYATT A								-SPLIT-				-156.19				50,817.41

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11703				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								-SPLIT-				-790.13				50,027.28

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				7190				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				49,734.25

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				7192				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				48,516.25

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				7193				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				48,446.25

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				7191				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				47,198.25

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,041.54				39,156.71

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				7194				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-4,412.15				34,744.56

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				-SPLIT-				-27,281.22				7,463.34

																Liability Check				09/01/2018				ed				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS				-154.24				7,309.10

																Transfer				09/10/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				38,048.26				45,357.36

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-26,259.23				19,098.13

																Check				09/14/2018				7195				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				17,850.13

																Check				09/14/2018				7196				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.410 · 401(a) Withholding				-1,218.00				16,632.13

																Check				09/14/2018				7197				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				16,562.13

																Check				09/14/2018				7198				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				16,269.10

																Check				09/14/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								-SPLIT-				-8,960.00				7,309.10

																Check				09/15/2018				EFTPS				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-153.72				7,155.38

																Check				09/15/2018				EFTPS				ANTHEM LIFE								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-311.08				6,844.30

																Transfer				09/25/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				61,063.46				67,907.76

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-24,142.29				43,765.47

																Check				09/28/2018				7199				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				43,472.44

																Check				09/28/2018				7200				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				42,224.44

																Check				09/28/2018				7201				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.410 · 401(a) Withholding				-1,218.00				41,006.44

																Check				09/28/2018				7202				Roth IRA								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				40,936.44

																Check				09/28/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								-SPLIT-				-8,599.18				32,337.26

																Check				09/30/2018				7203				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,101.76				29,235.50

																Check				09/30/2018				7205				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-2,603.87				26,631.63

																Check				09/30/2018				7206				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART				-545.79				26,085.84

																Check				10/01/2018				EFT				Kentucky Retirement								242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-18,827.98				7,257.86

																Check				10/01/2018				EFTPS				Ky.Gov KY PRSNNLCB								242.310 · ACCRUED BC/BS				-311.08				6,946.78

																Transfer				10/09/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				37,462.66				44,409.44

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-25,226.09				19,183.35

																Check				10/12/2018				7210				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				18,890.32

																Check				10/12/2018				7207				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				17,642.32

																Check				10/12/2018				7208				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.410 · 401(a) Withholding				-1,218.00				16,424.32

																Check				10/12/2018				7209				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				16,354.32

																Check				10/12/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								-SPLIT-				-8,374.40				7,979.92

																Check				10/15/2018				EFTPS				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				7,877.44

																Transfer				10/22/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				53,262.96				61,140.40

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-21,963.05				39,177.35

																Liability Check				10/26/2018				7214				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				38,884.32

																Check				10/26/2018				7212				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.410 · 401(a) Withholding				-1,218.00				37,666.32

																Check				10/26/2018				7213				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				37,596.32

																Check				10/26/2018				7211				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				36,348.32

																Check				10/26/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								-SPLIT-				-7,587.86				28,760.46

																Check				10/31/2018				7215				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-2,873.59				25,886.87

																Check				11/05/2018				ED				Ky.Gov KY PRSNNLCB								-SPLIT-				-311.08				25,575.79

																Check				11/05/2018				ED				Kentucky Retirement								604.810 · RETIREMENT				-17,595.87				7,979.92

																Transfer				11/06/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				36,048.47				44,028.39

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-24,945.58				19,082.81

																Check				11/09/2018				7219				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				18,789.78

																Check				11/09/2018				7216				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				17,541.78

																Check				11/09/2018				7217				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.410 · 401(a) Withholding				-1,218.00				16,323.78

																Check				11/09/2018				7218				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				16,253.78

																Check				11/09/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								-SPLIT-				-8,273.86				7,979.92

																Check				11/15/2018				eftps				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS				-529.16				7,450.76

																General Journal				11/20/2018				JE 18 7-14								Christmas bonus				601.000 · SALARIES				-3,000.00				4,450.76

																Transfer				11/20/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				60,687.97				65,138.73

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-23,369.84				41,768.89

																Check				11/23/2018				7243				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				41,475.86

																Check				11/23/2018				7242				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				41,405.86

																Check				11/23/2018				7241				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.410 · 401(a) Withholding				-1,218.00				40,187.86

																Check				11/23/2018				7240				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				38,939.86

																Check				11/23/2018				EFTPS				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				38,837.38

																Check				11/23/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								-SPLIT-				-8,862.92				29,974.46

																Check				11/23/2018				EFTPS				Kentucky Retirement								242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-18,963.86				11,010.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7220				BALL, BARRY K				bONUS				601.300 · SALARIES - TREATMENT				-150.00				10,860.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7221				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				BONUS				601.800 · SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION				-150.00				10,710.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7222				BEASLEY, WALTER D				BONUS				601.800 · SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION				-150.00				10,560.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7224				BROWN, LEROY				BONUS				601.300 · SALARIES - TREATMENT				-150.00				10,410.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7223				BENNETT, JAMES A				BONUS				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-150.00				10,260.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7225				BROWN, MICHAEL R				BONUS				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-150.00				10,110.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7226				BURDEN, MELISSA								601.300 · SALARIES - TREATMENT				-150.00				9,960.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7227				CHINN, JASON W								601.300 · SALARIES - TREATMENT				-150.00				9,810.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7228				DEWEESE, CINDY								601.300 · SALARIES - TREATMENT				-150.00				9,660.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7229				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								-SPLIT-				-150.00				9,510.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-150.00				9,360.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7231				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-150.00				9,210.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7232				JOHNSON, DENNIS								601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-150.00				9,060.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7233				PEACH, VALERIE A								601.800 · SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION				-150.00				8,910.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7234				PORTER, COLTON T								601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-150.00				8,760.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-150.00				8,610.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7236				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-150.00				8,460.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7237				VINCENT, VICKI L								601.800 · SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION				-150.00				8,310.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7238				SMELOSKY, WYATT A								601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-150.00				8,160.60

																Check				11/23/2018				7239				VANCE, PATSY C								601.800 · SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION				-150.00				8,010.60

																Check				12/01/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								-SPLIT-				-8,431.30				-420.70

																Check				12/03/2018				7244				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,030.68				-3,451.38

																Check				12/03/2018				EFTPS				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				-3,553.86

																Check				12/03/2018				ED				KHRIS								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-311.08				-3,864.94

																Deposit				12/05/2018												Deposit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				35,959.33				32,094.39

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-24,596.92				7,497.47

																Check				12/07/2018				7245				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				6,249.47

																Check				12/07/2018				7246				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				5,031.47

																Check				12/07/2018				7247				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				4,961.47

																Check				12/07/2018				7248				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT								242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				4,668.44

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS				-117.83				4,550.61

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-78.45				4,472.16

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				HUMANA								242.310 · ACCRUED BC/BS				-990.81				3,481.35

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-100.48				3,380.87

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-263.12				3,117.75

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-0.01				3,117.74

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-1,848.58				1,269.16

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART				-321.66				947.50

																Transfer				12/18/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				37,817.28				38,764.78

																Check				12/21/2018				7253				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				37,516.78

																Check				12/21/2018				7254				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				36,298.78

																Check				12/21/2018				7255				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				36,228.78

																Check				12/21/2018				7256				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT								242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				35,935.75

																Check				12/21/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								-SPLIT-				-8,346.02				27,589.73

																Check				12/21/2018				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY								-SPLIT-				-4.60				27,585.13

																Check				12/21/2018								QuickBooks Payroll Service								-SPLIT-				-23,482.33				4,102.80

																Deposit				12/31/2018												Deposit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				24,000.00				28,102.80

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To adjust to correct 12/31/18 balance				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				3,875.18				31,977.98

																Check				01/01/2019				7257				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-2,980.54				28,997.44

																Check				01/01/2019				7258				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART				-484.49				28,512.95

																Check				01/01/2019				7259				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-2,238.77				26,274.18

																Check				01/01/2019				ed				Kentucky Retirement								242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-18,867.74				7,406.44

																Check				01/02/2019				7260				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 740757				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				7,336.44

																Check				01/02/2019				7261				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 740755				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				6,118.44

																Check				01/02/2019				7262				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 740756				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				4,870.44

																Check				01/02/2019				7263				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				4,577.41

																Transfer				01/02/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				12,969.50				17,546.91

																Transfer				01/02/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				18,867.74				36,414.65

																Liability Check				01/03/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/30/2018				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-25,373.12				11,041.53

																Liability Check				01/03/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 01/02/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-85.17				10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11913				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11914				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11915				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11916				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11917				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11920				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11924				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11925				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								10,956.36

																Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,666.92				2,289.44

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								2,289.44

																Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-15.26				2,274.18

																Liability Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,682.18				-6,408.00

																Liability Check				01/15/2019				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				-6,510.48

																Liability Check				01/15/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS				-143.64				-6,654.12

																Liability Check				01/17/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 01/14/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-23,287.35				-29,941.47

																Liability Check				01/17/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-311.08				-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11944				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-30,252.55

																Check				01/18/2019				7264				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 744634				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,248.00				-31,500.55

																Check				01/18/2019				7265				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 744633				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				-32,718.55

																Check				01/18/2019				7266				Roth IRA				iNVOICE 744635				242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				-32,788.55

																Check				01/18/2019				7267				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-33,081.58

																Liability Check				01/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,312.66				-41,394.24

																Transfer				01/18/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				34,429.04				-6,965.20

																Liability Check				01/28/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-358.41				-7,323.61

																Liability Check				01/28/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,549.51				-10,873.12

																Liability Check				01/28/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-15,248.65				-26,121.77

																Transfer				01/28/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				55,931.46				29,809.69

																Liability Check				01/31/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 01/28/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-25,133.16				4,676.53

																Liability Check				02/01/2019				7269				KENTUCKY WITHHOLDING				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,046.28				1,630.25

																Liability Check				02/01/2019				ED				HUMANA								242.310 · ACCRUED BC/BS				-713.78				916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11970				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11959				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11960				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11961				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11962				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11963				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11966				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								916.47

																Check				02/01/2019				7270				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 749919				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				-356.53

																Check				02/01/2019				7271				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 749920				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				-426.53

																Check				02/01/2019				7272				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 749918				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				-1,644.53

																Check				02/01/2019				7273				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-1,937.56

																Liability Check				02/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,685.22				-10,622.78

																Transfer				02/11/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				33,717.41				23,094.63

																Liability Check				02/14/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 02/11/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-22,684.18				410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11988				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								410.45

																Check				02/15/2019				7274				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 754188				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				-807.55

																Check				02/15/2019				7275				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 754189				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				-2,080.55

																Check				02/15/2019				7276				Roth IRA				INVOICE 754190				242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				-2,150.55

																Check				02/15/2019				7277				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-2,443.58

																Liability Check				02/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,893.12				-10,336.70

																Liability Check				02/15/2019				ED				HUMANA								242.310 · ACCRUED BC/BS				-568.18				-10,904.88

																Deposit				02/25/2019												Deposit				-SPLIT-				56,461.54				45,556.66

																Liability Check				02/25/2019				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				45,454.18

																Liability Check				02/25/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS				-130.82				45,323.36

																Liability Check				02/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,117.78				37,205.58

																Liability Check				02/28/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 02/25/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-23,342.48				13,863.10

																Liability Check				03/01/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-311.08				13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12006				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								13,552.02

																Check				03/01/2019				7278				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 759343				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				12,279.02

																Check				03/01/2019				7279				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 759342				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				11,061.02

																Check				03/01/2019				7280				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 759344 Roth				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				10,991.02

																Check				03/01/2019				7281				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				10,697.99

																Liability Check				03/01/2019				7282				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-2,992.90				7,705.09

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								7,705.09

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								7,705.09

																Liability Check				03/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-353.37				7,351.72

																Liability Check				03/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,491.29				3,860.43

																Liability Check				03/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-14,998.61				-11,138.18

																Transfer				03/12/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				36,430.14				25,291.96

																Liability Check				03/14/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 03/12/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-25,053.47				238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12032				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12020				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12021				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12022				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12023				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12024				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12027				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12031				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								238.49

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,392.26				-8,153.77

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				7283				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-8,446.80

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				7284				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 763609, 763610, 763608				-SPLIT-				-2,561.00				-11,007.80

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-27.90				-11,035.70

																Liability Check				03/25/2019				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				-11,138.18

																Transfer				03/25/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				38,359.32				27,221.14

																Liability Check				03/28/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 03/25/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-22,810.36				4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12051				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								4,410.78

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-328.56				4,082.22

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,822.00				-3,739.78

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				7289				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-4,441.89				-8,181.67

																Check				03/29/2019				7286				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 768032 Roth				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				-8,251.67

																Check				03/29/2019				7287				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 768031				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				-9,524.67

																Check				03/29/2019				7288				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 768030				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				-10,742.67

																Check				03/29/2019				7290				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-11,035.70

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-525.04				-11,560.74

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-5,167.49				-16,728.23

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-22,199.46				-38,927.69

																Liability Check				03/31/2019				7291				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART				-476.67				-39,404.36

																Liability Check				03/31/2019				7292				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-2,581.34				-41,985.70

																Check				04/01/2019				ed				Ky.Gov KY PRSNNLCB								-SPLIT-				-328.56				-42,314.26

																Transfer				04/08/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				35,954.20				-6,360.06

																Liability Check				04/11/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 04/08/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-24,782.23				-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12076				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12064				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12065				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12066				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12067				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12068				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12071				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12075				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-31,142.29

																Liability Check				04/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,215.46				-39,357.75

																Check				04/12/2019				7293				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 772777				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				-40,575.75

																Check				04/12/2019				7294				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 772778				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				-41,848.75

																Check				04/12/2019				7295				Roth IRA				INVOICE 772779				242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING				-70.00				-41,918.75

																Check				04/12/2019				7296				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-42,211.78

																Liability Check				04/22/2019				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-153.72				-42,365.50

																Transfer				04/22/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				57,933.08				15,567.58

																Liability Check				04/25/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 04/23/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-24,361.55				-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12091				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12096				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-8,793.97

																Liability Check				04/26/2019				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,458.28				-17,252.25

																Check				04/26/2019				7297				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 777416				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				-18,525.25

																Check				04/26/2019				7298				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 777412				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				-19,743.25

																Check				04/26/2019				7299				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 777414				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				-19,813.25

																Check				04/26/2019				7300				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-20,106.28

																Liability Check				04/30/2019				7301				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,052.19				-23,158.47

																Check				04/30/2019				ed				Kentucky Retirement								242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-52.35				-23,210.82

																Deposit				04/30/2019												Deposit				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				17,642.94				-5,567.88

																Liability Check				05/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-353.08				-5,920.96

																Liability Check				05/01/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-225.60				-6,146.56

																Liability Check				05/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,478.66				-9,625.22

																Liability Check				05/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-14,755.56				-24,380.78

																Transfer				05/07/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				36,779.86				12,399.08

																Liability Check				05/09/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 05/07/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-25,467.67				-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12115				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12122				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12109				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12110				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12111				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12112				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12113				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12117				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12121				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-13,068.59

																Check				05/10/2019				7302				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 782269				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				-14,286.59

																Check				05/10/2019				7303				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 782270				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				-15,559.59

																Check				05/10/2019				7304				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 782271				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				-15,629.59

																Check				05/10/2019				7305				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-15,922.62

																Liability Check				05/10/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,458.16				-24,380.78

																Liability Check				05/17/2019				To Print				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				-24,483.26

																Liability Check				05/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,888.42				-32,371.68

																Transfer				05/20/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				35,104.00				2,732.32

																Liability Check				05/23/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 05/20/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-23,052.86				-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12142				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12137				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-20,320.54

																Check				05/24/2019				7306				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 786867				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				-20,390.54

																Check				05/24/2019				7307				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 786866				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				-21,663.54

																Check				05/24/2019				7308				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 786865				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				-22,881.54

																Check				05/24/2019				7309				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-23,174.57

																Liability Check				05/31/2019				To Print				HUMANA								242.310 · ACCRUED BC/BS				-640.98				-23,815.55

																Liability Check				05/31/2019				To Print				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-294.08				-24,109.63

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-79								BEGGING BAL CORRECTION				-SPLIT-				30,950.00				6,840.37

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-79								BEGGING BAL CORRECTION				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3,875.18				2,965.19

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-79								BEGGING BAL CORRECTION				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,226.24				8,191.43

																Liability Check				06/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-341.98				7,849.45

																Liability Check				06/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,405.41				4,444.04

																Liability Check				06/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-14,629.61				-10,185.57

																Liability Check				06/01/2019				ed				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-188.69				-10,374.26

																Liability Check				06/03/2019				7310				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,010.54				-13,384.80

																Check				06/03/2019				ED				KHRIS								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-327.56				-13,712.36

																Transfer				06/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				20,000.00				6,287.64

																Liability Check				06/06/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/03/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-26,152.33				-19,864.69

																Transfer				06/06/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				7,000.00				-12,864.69

																Transfer				06/06/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				30,000.00				17,135.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								17,135.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								17,135.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								17,135.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								17,135.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								17,135.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								17,135.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								17,135.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								17,135.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								17,135.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								17,135.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				7315				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				PAY PERIOD #12				-SPLIT-				-244.49				16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12160				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12167				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12156				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12157				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12158				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12162				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12166				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								16,890.82

																Check				06/07/2019				7311				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 791650				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				15,672.82

																Check				06/07/2019				7312				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 791651				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				14,399.82

																Check				06/07/2019				7313				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 791652				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				14,329.82

																Check				06/07/2019				7314				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				14,036.79

																Liability Check				06/07/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,936.42				5,100.37

																Check				06/14/2019				ED				KHRIS								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-329.56				4,770.81

																Transfer				06/19/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				34,788.39				39,559.20

																Liability Check				06/19/2019				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				39,456.72

																Liability Check				06/20/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/17/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-23,445.32				16,011.40

																Liability Check				06/20/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/17/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-100.00				15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12182				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12184				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,911.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				7316				RAMBO, CAYDEN S								-SPLIT-				-410.02				15,501.38

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,501.38

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,501.38

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								15,501.38

																Check				06/21/2019				7317				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 796135				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				15,431.38

																Check				06/21/2019				7318				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 796134				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				14,158.38

																Check				06/21/2019				7319				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 796133				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				12,940.38

																Check				06/21/2019				7320				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				12,647.35

																Liability Check				06/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,079.02				4,568.33

																Liability Check				06/26/2019				ed				HUMANA								242.310 · ACCRUED BC/BS				-640.98				3,927.35

																Liability Check				06/26/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-15,180.37				-11,253.02

																Liability Check				06/30/2019				7321				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,106.85				-14,359.87

																Liability Check				07/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-359.27				-14,719.14

																Liability Check				07/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,533.60				-18,252.74

																Liability Check				07/01/2019				7322				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART				-419.47				-18,672.21

																Liability Check				07/01/2019				7323				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-2,264.46				-20,936.67

																Transfer				07/01/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				19,073.24				-1,863.43

																Liability Check				07/03/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/30/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-27,903.72				-29,767.15

																Transfer				07/03/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				30,000.00				232.85

																Check				07/03/2019				ED				KHRIS								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-328.56				-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12192				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12204				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12212				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12202				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12203				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12208				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12213				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12206				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-95.71

																Check				07/05/2019				7324				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-388.74

																Check				07/05/2019				7325				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 801174				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				-1,606.74

																Check				07/05/2019				7326				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 801176				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				-1,676.74

																Check				07/05/2019				7327				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 801175				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				-2,949.74

																Liability Check				07/05/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-9,469.36				-12,419.10

																Transfer				07/08/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				25,000.00				12,580.90

																Liability Check				07/17/2019				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				12,478.42

																Transfer				07/17/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				38,230.23				50,708.65

																Liability Check				07/18/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 07/15/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-26,232.50				24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12219				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12229				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12236				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12231				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								24,476.15

																Check				07/19/2019				7328				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 805745				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,273.00				23,203.15

																Check				07/19/2019				7329				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 805744				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-1,218.00				21,985.15

																Check				07/19/2019				7330				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 805746				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-70.00				21,915.15

																Check				07/19/2019				7331				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				21,622.12

																Liability Check				07/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-9,041.22				12,580.90

																Liability Check				07/29/2019				7332				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 810668, 810667, 80666				-SPLIT-				-2,561.00				10,019.90

																Liability Check				07/29/2019				ED				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-0.05				10,019.85

																Liability Check				07/31/2019				7334				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,395.61				6,624.24

																Transfer				07/31/2019												Funds Transfer				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196				65,814.10				72,438.34

																Liability Check				08/01/2019				To Print				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-326.44				72,111.90

																Liability Check				08/01/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 07/29/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-27,546.24				44,565.66

																Liability Check				08/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-399.03				44,166.63

																Liability Check				08/01/2019				To Print				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12241				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12255				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12257				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12263				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12251				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12252				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12253				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12254				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12259				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12264				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								44,064.15

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				7333				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				43,771.12

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-9,140.24				34,630.88

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				To Print				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,793.55				30,837.33

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				To Print				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-18,254.36				12,582.97

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				To Print				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-206.20				12,376.77

																Liability Check				08/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,116.30				4,260.47

																Liability Check				08/15/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 08/12/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-23,762.61				-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12280				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								-19,502.14

																Liability Check				08/16/2019				7335				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-19,795.17

																Liability Check				08/16/2019				7336				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 815216, 815218, 815217				-SPLIT-				-2,561.00				-22,356.17

																Transfer				08/16/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				34,732.94				12,376.77

																Transfer				08/28/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				41,982.14				54,358.91

																Liability Check				08/29/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 08/25/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-25,868.38				28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12304				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12299				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12300				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12301				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12302				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12306				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12310				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								28,490.53

																Liability Check				08/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,521.00				19,969.53

																Check				08/30/2019				7337				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 819415, 819417, 819416				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,561.00				17,408.53

																Check				08/30/2019				7338				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				17,115.50

																Liability Check				09/03/2019				7339				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-4,738.73				12,376.77

																Deposit				09/03/2019												Deposit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				37,515.32				49,892.09

																Liability Check				09/06/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-371.27				49,520.82

																Liability Check				09/06/2019				ed				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-5,452.18				44,068.64

																Liability Check				09/06/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-26,235.94				17,832.70

																Check				09/06/2019				ED				Ky.Gov KY PRSNNLCB								-SPLIT-				-326.44				17,506.26

																Liability Check				09/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,834.16				8,672.10

																Transfer				09/11/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				36,361.42				45,033.52

																Liability Check				09/12/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 09/09/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-24,673.23				20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12324				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								20,360.29

																Check				09/13/2019				7340				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 824287, 824288, 824286				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,561.00				17,799.29

																Check				09/13/2019				7341				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				17,506.26

																Check				09/18/2019				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-153.72				17,352.54

																Liability Check				09/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,433.48				9,919.06

																Transfer				09/23/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				55,581.45				65,500.51

																Liability Check				09/26/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 09/23/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-21,537.05				43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12343				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								43,963.46

																Check				09/27/2019				7342				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				43,670.43

																Check				09/27/2019				7343				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 829029, 829030, 829028				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,561.00				41,109.43

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-380.48				40,728.95

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,482.50				37,246.45

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-16,757.73				20,488.72

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				7347				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-2,943.36				17,545.36

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				7348				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART				-510.46				17,034.90

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				7349				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-2,715.51				14,319.39

																Transfer				10/09/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				31,508.11				45,827.50

																Liability Check				10/10/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 10/06/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-23,625.27				22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12360				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12361				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12362				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12363				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12369				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12365				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								22,202.23

																Liability Check				10/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,882.84				14,319.39

																Check				10/11/2019				7350				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 833991, 833992, 833990				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,511.00				11,808.39

																Check				10/11/2019				7351				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				11,515.36

																Liability Check				10/15/2019				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				11,412.88

																Liability Check				10/18/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-326.44				11,086.44

																Transfer				10/23/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				31,806.68				42,893.12

																Liability Check				10/24/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 10/21/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-21,482.83				21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12384				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								21,410.29

																Liability Check				10/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,519.82				13,890.47

																Check				10/25/2019				7352				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 838693, 838694, 838692				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,511.00				11,379.47

																Check				10/25/2019				7353				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				11,086.44

																Liability Check				11/01/2019				7354				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-2,817.33				8,269.11

																Liability Check				11/04/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-325.44				7,943.67

																Liability Check				11/06/2019				ed				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-358.95				7,584.72

																Liability Check				11/06/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,281.13				4,303.59

																Liability Check				11/06/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-15,788.77				-11,485.18

																Transfer				11/06/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				52,732.85				41,247.67

																Liability Check				11/07/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/04/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-22,758.29				18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12407				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12402				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12403				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12404				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12405				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12411				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,489.38

																Check				11/08/2019				7355				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 843667, 843668 843666				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,511.00				15,978.38

																Check				11/08/2019				7356				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				15,685.35

																Liability Check				11/08/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,741.68				7,943.67

																Liability Check				11/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-112.22				7,831.45

																Liability Check				11/19/2019				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				7,728.97

																Liability Check				11/20/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/19/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-600.00				7,128.97

																Transfer				11/20/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				37,252.30				44,381.27

																Liability Check				11/21/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/18/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-25,475.31				18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12450				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12451				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12453				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12426				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12447				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								18,905.96

																Liability Check				11/22/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,972.96				9,933.00

																Check				11/22/2019				7361				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				9,639.97

																Check				11/22/2019				7362				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 848308, 848309, 848307				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,511.00				7,128.97

																Liability Check				11/30/2019				ed				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-30.96				7,098.01

																Liability Check				11/30/2019				ed				HUMANA								242.310 · ACCRUED BC/BS				-3,204.90				3,893.11

																Liability Check				12/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-9,047.82				-5,154.71

																Liability Check				12/02/2019				7363				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-2,963.08				-8,117.79

																Liability Check				12/04/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-364.21				-8,482.00

																Liability Check				12/04/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				-SPLIT-				-3,333.30				-11,815.30

																Liability Check				12/04/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-16,096.50				-27,911.80

																Transfer				12/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				57,519.87				29,608.07

																Liability Check				12/05/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/02/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-25,862.24				3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12470				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12465				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12466				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12467				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12468				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12472				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12475				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								3,745.83

																Check				12/06/2019				7364				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 853321, 853322, 853320				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,511.00				1,234.83

																Check				12/06/2019				7365				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				941.80

																Liability Check				12/10/2019				ed				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				839.32

																Liability Check				12/17/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/16/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-100.00				739.32

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								739.32

																Transfer				12/18/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				35,153.90				35,893.22

																Liability Check				12/19/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/16/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-23,543.17				12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12490				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,350.05

																Check				12/20/2019				7366				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 857929, 857928, 857930				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,511.00				9,839.05

																Check				12/20/2019				7367				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				9,546.02

																Liability Check				12/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,706.70				839.32

																Liability Check				12/23/2019				ed				Ky.Gov KY PRSNNLCB								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-327.44				511.88

																Transfer				12/31/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				37,464.79				37,976.67

																Liability Check				01/02/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/30/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-25,334.84				12,641.83

																Liability Check				01/02/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/30/2019				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-375.00				12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								12,266.83

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,950.92				3,315.91

																Check				01/03/2020				7368				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 863072, 863074, 863073				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,511.00				804.91

																Check				01/03/2020				7369				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				511.88

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-399.00				112.88

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				eftps				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,564.41				-3,451.53

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				eftps				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-17,151.90				-20,603.43

																Liability Check				01/06/2020				7370				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART				-459.42				-21,062.85

																Liability Check				01/06/2020				7371				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO				4TH QUARTER				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-2,211.86				-23,274.71

																Liability Check				01/06/2020				7372				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,141.48				-26,416.19

																Transfer				01/06/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				21,115.31				-5,300.88

																Liability Check				01/07/2020				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-326.44				-5,627.32

																Transfer				01/08/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				6,000.00				372.68

																Liability Check				01/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,336.92				-7,964.24

																Transfer				01/13/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				31,519.42				23,555.18

																Liability Check				01/16/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 01/13/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-23,080.02				475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								475.16

																Check				01/17/2020				7373				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 867769, 867771, 867770				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,511.00				-2,035.84

																Check				01/17/2020				7374				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				-2,328.87

																Liability Check				01/17/2020				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-102.48				-2,431.35

																Check				01/17/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-945.05				-3,376.40

																Check				01/21/2020				ED				CCB								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G				-30.00				-3,406.40

																Transfer				01/21/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				25,000.00				21,593.60

																Transfer				01/28/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				34,024.71				55,618.31

																Liability Check				01/30/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 01/27/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-22,962.32				32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								32,655.99

																Liability Check				01/31/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,258.36				24,397.63

																Check				01/31/2020				7375				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 872086, 872088, 872087				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,511.00				21,886.63

																Check				01/31/2020				7376				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				21,593.60

																Liability Check				02/04/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-587.61				21,005.99

																Liability Check				02/04/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-5,324.94				15,681.05

																Liability Check				02/04/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-25,678.70				-9,997.65

																Liability Check				02/04/2020				7377				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-4,542.88				-14,540.53

																Transfer				02/04/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				31,591.25				17,050.72

																Transfer				02/10/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				42,722.72				59,773.44

																Liability Check				02/13/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 02/10/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-28,629.45				31,143.99

																Liability Check				02/14/2020				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-123.39				31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								31,020.60

																Check				02/14/2020				7378				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 876853, 876855, 876854				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,511.00				28,509.60

																Check				02/14/2020				7379				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				28,216.57

																Liability Check				02/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-10,817.32				17,399.25

																Liability Check				02/14/2020				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-283.08				17,116.17

																Transfer				02/24/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				57,872.94				74,989.11

																Liability Check				02/27/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 02/24/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-21,854.13				53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								53,134.98

																Liability Check				02/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,699.86				45,435.12

																Liability Check				02/28/2020				7380				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,235.95				42,199.17

																Check				02/28/2020				7381				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 881753, 881754, 881752				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,511.00				39,688.17

																Check				02/28/2020				7382				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				39,395.14

																Liability Check				03/01/2020				To Print				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-309.32				39,085.82

																Liability Check				03/04/2020				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-310.32				38,775.50

																Liability Check				03/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-371.37				38,404.13

																Liability Check				03/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,776.22				34,627.91

																Liability Check				03/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-18,155.73				16,472.18

																Liability Check				03/09/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-8,024.70				8,447.48

																Transfer				03/09/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				42,446.13				50,893.61

																Liability Check				03/12/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 03/09/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-23,617.70				27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								27,275.91

																Check				03/13/2020				7383				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 886772, 886773, 886774				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,486.00				24,789.91

																Check				03/13/2020				7384				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				24,496.88

																Liability Check				03/15/2020				eft				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-82.26				24,414.62

																Transfer				03/23/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				33,283.97				57,698.59

																Liability Check				03/26/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 03/23/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-21,757.14				35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,941.45

																Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,554.80				28,386.65

																Check				03/27/2020				7385				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 891653, 891655,891654				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,486.00				25,900.65

																Check				03/27/2020				7386				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				25,607.62

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-16,407.13				9,200.49

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-367.05				8,833.44

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,359.15				5,474.29

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				7387				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-2,581.18				2,893.11

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				7388				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART				-506.02				2,387.09

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				7389				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-2,846.72				-459.63

																Transfer				03/30/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				5,933.92				5,474.29

																Transfer				03/30/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				20,133.33				25,607.62

																Liability Check				04/01/2020				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING				-309.32				25,298.30

																Transfer				04/03/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				20,000.00				45,298.30

																Transfer				04/06/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				18,000.00				63,298.30

																Liability Check				04/09/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 04/06/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-23,283.15				40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,015.15

																Liability Check				04/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,699.36				32,315.79

																Check				04/10/2020				7390				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				32,022.76

																Check				04/10/2020				7391				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 896730, 896731, 896729				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,291.00				29,731.76

																Liability Check				04/17/2020				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-82.26				29,649.50

																Liability Check				04/20/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-9,234.04				20,415.46

																Check				04/20/2020				7392				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 901537, 901538, 901536				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,291.00				18,124.46

																Check				04/20/2020				7393				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				17,831.43

																Transfer				04/20/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				35,120.30				52,951.73

																Liability Check				04/23/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 04/20/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-23,302.23				29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								29,649.50

																Liability Check				04/29/2020				7394				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-2,971.06				26,678.44

																Liability Check				05/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				-SPLIT-				-827.80				25,850.64

																Liability Check				05/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-3,454.47				22,396.17

																Liability Check				05/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-16,170.59				6,225.58

																Transfer				05/05/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				60,284.29				66,509.87

																Liability Check				05/06/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 05/05/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-375.00				66,134.87

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								66,134.87

																Liability Check				05/07/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 05/05/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-26,036.28				40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								40,098.59

																Liability Check				05/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-11,342.30				28,756.29

																Liability Check				05/08/2020				7395				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				906633, 906632				-SPLIT-				-2,291.00				26,465.29

																Check				05/08/2020				7396				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				26,172.26

																Transfer				05/18/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				42,345.07				68,517.33

																Liability Check				05/21/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 05/18/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-27,427.66				41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								41,089.67

																Liability Check				05/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-12,163.38				28,926.29

																Check				05/22/2020				7397				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 911354, 911355, 911353				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,461.00				26,465.29

																Check				05/22/2020				7398				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				26,172.26

																Transfer				06/02/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				47,446.87				73,619.13

																Liability Check				06/03/2020				7399				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,656.07				69,963.06

																Check				06/03/2020				7400				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				69,670.03

																Check				06/03/2020				7401				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,461.00				67,209.03

																Liability Check				06/04/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/01/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-31,372.27				35,836.76

																Liability Check				06/04/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/03/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-262.51				35,574.25

																Check				06/04/2020				ED				KHRIS								604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-323.96				35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								35,250.29

																Liability Check				06/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-13,222.00				22,028.29

																Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-329.55				21,698.74

																Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-4,178.15				17,520.59

																Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT				-19,950.24				-2,429.65

																Transfer				06/10/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				24,457.94				22,028.29

																Transfer				06/16/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				35,000.00				57,028.29

																Liability Check				06/17/2020				ED				AFLAC								242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC				-52.02				56,976.27

																Liability Check				06/18/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/15/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-22,322.97				34,653.30

																Liability Check				06/18/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/16/2020				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities				-187.03				34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								34,466.27

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-7,910.06				26,556.21

																Check				06/19/2020				7402				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H				-293.03				26,263.18

																Check				06/19/2020				7403				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 921112, 921114, 921113				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-2,461.00				23,802.18

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				-SPLIT-								23,802.18

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				-SPLIT-				-63.80				23,738.38

																Transfer				06/29/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				42,021.02				65,759.40

																Liability Check				06/30/2020				7404				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H				-3,539.82				62,219.58

						Total 131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT																																		29,166.67				62,219.58

						131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT																																						3,457.59

																Check				01/05/2018				1528				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-55.30				3,402.29

																Check				01/05/2018				1529				CHINN, JASON W								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-355.89				3,046.40

																Check				01/05/2018				1530				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-310.12				2,736.28

																Check				01/05/2018				1531				BROWN, LEROY								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-303.60				2,432.68

																Check				01/05/2018				1532				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-302.30				2,130.38

																Check				01/05/2018				1533				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-246.78				1,883.60

																Check				01/05/2018				1534				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-212.06				1,671.54

																Check				01/05/2018				1535				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-140.00				1,531.54

																Check				01/05/2018				1536				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-129.00				1,402.54

																Transfer				02/05/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,762.00				3,164.54

																Check				02/05/2018				1537				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-558.00				2,606.54

																Check				02/05/2018				1538				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-36.30				2,570.24

																Check				02/05/2018				1539				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-324.71				2,245.53

																Check				02/05/2018				1540				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-202.07				2,043.46

																Check				02/05/2018				1541				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-135.25				1,908.21

																Check				02/05/2018				1542				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-121.38				1,786.83

																Check				02/05/2018				1543				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-113.06				1,673.77

																Check				02/05/2018				1544				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-102.49				1,571.28

																Check				02/05/2018				1545				BURDEN, MELISSA								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-168.50				1,402.78

																General Journal				02/28/2018				JE 18 2- 3								VOID CK				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				69.20				1,471.98

																Transfer				03/05/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				2,700.00				4,171.98

																Check				03/05/2018				1546				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-90.00				4,081.98

																Check				03/05/2018				1547				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-73.37				4,008.61

																Check				03/05/2018				1548				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-59.70				3,948.91

																Check				03/05/2018				1549				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-58.19				3,890.72

																Check				03/05/2018				1550				BURDEN, MELISSA								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-301.89				3,588.83

																Check				03/05/2018				1551				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-293.85				3,294.98

																Check				03/05/2018				1552				CHINN, JASON W								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-2,810.37				484.61

																Check				03/05/2018				1553				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-18.80				465.81

																Check				03/05/2018				1554				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-100.00				365.81

																Check				03/06/2018				1555				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-167.89				197.92

																Transfer				03/29/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,800.00				1,997.92

																Check				03/29/2018				1556				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-98.63				1,899.29

																Check				03/29/2018				1557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-839.86				1,059.43

																Check				03/29/2018				1558				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-68.06				991.37

																Check				03/29/2018				1559				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-286.78				704.59

																Check				03/29/2018				1560				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-25.00				679.59

																Check				03/29/2018				1561				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-24.00				655.59

																Check				03/29/2018				1562				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-13.50				642.09

																Check				03/29/2018				1563				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-127.63				514.46

																Transfer				04/16/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				2,500.00				3,014.46

																Check				04/16/2018				1564				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-99.82				2,914.64

																Check				04/16/2018				1565				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-55.10				2,859.54

																Check				04/16/2018				1566				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-477.54				2,382.00

																Check				04/16/2018				1567				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-36.42				2,345.58

																Check				04/16/2018				1568				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-161.92				2,183.66

																Check				04/16/2018				1569				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,443.59				740.07

																Check				04/16/2018				1570				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-130.30				609.77

																Check				04/16/2018				1571				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-119.90				489.87

																Transfer				04/26/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				3,854.00				4,343.87

																Check				04/26/2018				1572				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-209.40				4,134.47

																Check				04/26/2018				1574				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-246.84				3,887.63

																Check				04/26/2018				1575				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-2,766.97				1,120.66

																Check				04/26/2018				1576				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-50.00				1,070.66

																Check				04/26/2018				1577				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-571.06				499.60

																Check				04/26/2018				1573				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-581.41				-81.81

																Transfer				05/14/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				4,016.00				3,934.19

																Check				05/14/2018				1578				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-74.65				3,859.54

																Check				05/14/2018				1579				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-38.40				3,821.14

																Check				05/14/2018				1580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-351.60				3,469.54

																Check				05/14/2018				1581				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-475.85				2,993.69

																Check				05/14/2018				1582				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-200.00				2,793.69

																Check				05/14/2018				1583				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-169.29				2,624.40

																Check				05/14/2018				1584				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-160.00				2,464.40

																Check				05/14/2018				1585				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-127.85				2,336.55

																Check				05/14/2018				1586				JOHNSON, DENNIS								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-2,418.66				-82.11

																Transfer				06/07/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,000.00				917.89

																Check				06/11/2018				1587				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-69.71				848.18

																Check				06/11/2018				1588				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-36.80				811.38

																Check				06/11/2018				1589				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-326.76				484.62

																Check				06/11/2018				1590				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-326.70				157.92

																Check				06/11/2018				1591				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-25.00				132.92

																Check				06/11/2018				1592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				VOID:				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT								132.92

																Check				06/11/2018				1593				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-247.54				-114.62

																Transfer				06/11/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,032.51				917.89

																Transfer				06/29/2018												Internet Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				2,151.49				3,069.38

																Check				07/02/2018				1594				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-500.00				2,569.38

																Check				07/02/2018				1595				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-44.00				2,525.38

																Check				07/02/2018				1597				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-40.00				2,485.38

																Check				07/02/2018				1598				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-122.98				2,362.40

																Check				07/02/2018				1599				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-114.02				2,248.38

																Check				07/02/2018				1600				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,330.49				917.89

																Transfer				07/12/2018												Funds Transfer Internet				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				4,374.15				5,292.04

																Check				07/12/2018				1601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-48.00				5,244.04

																Check				07/12/2018				1602				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-3,573.50				1,670.54

																Check				07/12/2018				1603				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-314.12				1,356.42

																Check				07/12/2018				1604				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-29.00				1,327.42

																Check				07/12/2018				1605				BROWN, LEROY								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-250.91				1,076.51

																Check				07/12/2018				1606				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-24.35				1,052.16

																Check				07/12/2018				1607				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-158.62				893.54

																Check				07/26/2018				1608				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-74.62				818.92

																Check				07/26/2018				1609				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-160.00				658.92

																Check				07/26/2018				1610				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-204.70				454.22

																Check				08/14/2018				1611				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-66.22				388.00

																Check				08/14/2018				1612				BEASLEY, WALT								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-405.24				-17.24

																Check				08/14/2018				1613				CHINN, JASON W								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-395.78				-413.02

																Check				08/14/2018				1614				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-29.00				-442.02

																Check				08/14/2018				1615				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-24.00				-466.02

																Check				08/14/2018				1616				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-13.50				-479.52

																Transfer				09/05/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				7,000.00				6,520.48

																Check				09/06/2018				1617				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-89.10				6,431.38

																Check				09/06/2018				1618				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-74.62				6,356.76

																Check				09/06/2018				1619				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-67.60				6,289.16

																Check				09/06/2018				1620				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-4,820.68				1,468.48

																Check				09/06/2018				1621				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-261.00				1,207.48

																Check				09/06/2018				1622				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-25.00				1,182.48

																Check				09/06/2018				1623				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-144.93				1,037.55

																Deposit				09/14/2018												Deposit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,000.00				2,037.55

																Check				09/21/2018				1625				DEWEESE, CINDY								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-103.20				1,934.35

																Check				09/21/2018				1626				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-41.80				1,892.55

																Check				09/21/2018				1624				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-298.82				1,593.73

																Check				09/21/2018				1627				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-64.00				1,529.73

																Check				09/21/2018				1628				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-75.43				1,454.30

																Check				10/16/2018				1629				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-96.88				1,357.42

																Check				10/16/2018				1630				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-804.79				552.63

																Check				10/16/2018				1631				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-40.00				512.63

																Check				10/16/2018				1632				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-31.00				481.63

																Check				10/16/2018				1633				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-132.32				349.31

																Check				10/16/2018				1634				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-107.55				241.76

																Transfer				10/16/2018												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				2,000.00				2,241.76

																Check				11/13/2018				1635				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-68.12				2,173.64

																Check				11/13/2018				1636				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-59.83				2,113.81

																Check				11/13/2018				1637				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-55.64				2,058.17

																Check				11/13/2018				1638				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-172.60				1,885.57

																Check				11/13/2018				1639				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-142.69				1,742.88

																Check				11/13/2018				1640				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-115.98				1,626.90

																Check				11/13/2018				1641				CHINN, JASON W								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-107.00				1,519.90

																Check				11/13/2018				1642				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-103.69				1,416.21

																Deposit				11/20/2018												Deposit				604.810 · RETIREMENT				2,000.00				3,416.21

																Check				11/30/2018				1643				VINCENT, VICKI L				Hospital MRI				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,688.46				1,727.75

																Check				12/03/2018				1646				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-169.62				1,558.13

																Check				12/03/2018				1647				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-13.50				1,544.63

																Check				12/03/2018				1648				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-123.93				1,420.70

																Check				12/03/2018				1649				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-830.00				590.70

																Check				12/03/2018				1650				BURDEN, MELISSA								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-107.60				483.10

																Check				12/04/2018				1644				BEASLEY, WALT								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-528.88				-45.78

																Check				12/04/2018				1645				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-25.00				-70.78

																Deposit				12/06/2018												Deposit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				3,000.00				2,929.22

																Check				12/06/2018				ED				BANK-A-COUNT CK. ORDERS								675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-35.99				2,893.23

																Check				12/19/2018				1652				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-96.53				2,796.70

																Check				12/19/2018				1653				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-91.88				2,704.82

																Check				12/19/2018				1654				BROWN, LEROY								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-711.95				1,992.87

																Check				12/19/2018				1655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-190.00				1,802.87

																Check				12/19/2018				1656				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-170.00				1,632.87

																Check				12/19/2018				1651				BEASLEY, WALTER D				VOID:				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT								1,632.87

																Check				01/03/2019				1657				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-82.20				1,550.67

																Check				01/03/2019				1658				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-77.36				1,473.31

																Check				01/03/2019				1659				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-651.42				821.89

																Check				01/03/2019				1660				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-56.19				765.70

																Check				01/03/2019				1661				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-49.49				716.21

																Check				01/03/2019				1662				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-203.62				512.59

																Check				01/03/2019				1663				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-13.70				498.89

																Check				01/03/2019				1664				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-250.00				248.89

																Check				01/03/2019				1665				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-38.95				209.94

																Transfer				01/03/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,383.98				1,593.92

																Check				01/16/2019				1666				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-50.87				1,543.05

																Check				01/16/2019				1667				CHINN, JASON W								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-246.53				1,296.52

																Check				01/16/2019				1668				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-190.97				1,105.55

																Check				01/16/2019				1669				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-150.00				955.55

																Check				01/16/2019				1670				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-72.32				883.23

																Transfer				01/16/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,000.00				1,883.23

																Check				02/07/2019				1671				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-64.01				1,819.22

																Check				02/07/2019				1672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-261.30				1,557.92

																Check				02/07/2019				1673				CHINN, JASON W								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-160.48				1,397.44

																Check				02/07/2019				1674				VINCENT, VICKI L								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,445.00				-47.56

																Check				02/07/2019				1675				BENNETT, JAMES A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-136.39				-183.95

																Check				02/07/2019				1676				VANCE, PATSY C								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-13.50				-197.45

																Check				02/07/2019				1677				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-125.81				-323.26

																Check				02/07/2019				1678				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-121.27				-444.53

																Check				02/07/2019				1679				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-122.70				-567.23

																Transfer				02/07/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				2,450.46				1,883.23

																Check				02/22/2019				1680				VANCE, PATSY C				Pharmacy & Copay				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-86.30				1,796.93

																Check				02/22/2019				1681				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-42.50				1,754.43

																Check				02/22/2019				1682				VINCENT, VICKI L				Hospital				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-696.54				1,057.89

																Check				02/22/2019				1683				BURDEN, MELISSA				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-2,504.83				-1,446.94

																Check				02/22/2019				1684				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,780.00				-3,226.94

																Check				02/22/2019				1685				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-100.87				-3,327.81

																Transfer				02/22/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				5,211.04				1,883.23

																Check				03/07/2019				1686				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-82.20				1,801.03

																Check				03/07/2019				1687				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-3,815.19				-2,014.16

																Check				03/07/2019				1688				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-268.80				-2,282.96

																Check				03/07/2019				1689				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-208.57				-2,491.53

																Check				03/07/2019				1690				VINCENT, VICKI L				Hospital				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-960.00				-3,451.53

																Check				03/07/2019				1691				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-152.94				-3,604.47

																Transfer				03/07/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				5,614.62				2,010.15

																Check				03/28/2019				1692				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-126.92				1,883.23

																Check				03/28/2019				1693				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-81.87				1,801.36

																Check				03/28/2019				1696				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-41.00				1,760.36

																Check				03/28/2019				1698				VINCENT, VICKI L				Hospital				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-310.00				1,450.36

																Check				03/28/2019				1697				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-38.22				1,412.14

																Check				03/28/2019				1695				VANCE, PATSY C				Pharmacy & Copay				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-45.00				1,367.14

																Check				03/28/2019				1694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-78.20				1,288.94

																Transfer				04/12/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				657.18				1,946.12

																Check				04/12/2019				1699				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-328.17				1,617.95

																Check				04/12/2019				1700				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-163.57				1,454.38

																Check				04/12/2019				1701				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-152.94				1,301.44

																Check				04/12/2019				1702				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-12.50				1,288.94

																Check				05/02/2019				1705				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-73.29				1,215.65

																Check				05/02/2019				1706				VANCE, PATSY C				Pharmacy & Copay				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-34.37				1,181.28

																Check				05/02/2019				1707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-285.48				895.80

																Check				05/02/2019				1708				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,889.21				-993.41

																Check				05/02/2019				1703				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-127.03				-1,120.44

																Check				05/02/2019				1704				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-921.82				-2,042.26

																Check				05/20/2019				1709				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-62.72				-2,104.98

																Check				05/20/2019				1710				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-55.00				-2,159.98

																Check				05/20/2019				1711				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-208.59				-2,368.57

																Check				05/20/2019				1712				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-18.32				-2,386.89

																Check				05/20/2019				1713				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-147.60				-2,534.49

																Transfer				05/22/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				500.00				-2,034.49

																Transfer				05/22/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				3,000.00				965.51

																Transfer				06/10/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				2,000.00				2,965.51

																Check				06/10/2019				1714				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-98.57				2,866.94

																Check				06/10/2019				1715				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-358.69				2,508.25

																Check				06/10/2019				1716				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-160.70				2,347.55

																Check				06/10/2019				1717				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-157.66				2,189.89

																Check				06/10/2019				1718				VANCE, PATSY C				medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-135.00				2,054.89

																Check				06/10/2019				1719				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-105.94				1,948.95

																Check				07/11/2019				1720				BALL, BARRY K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-264.56				1,684.39

																Check				07/11/2019				1721				BEASLEY, WALTER D								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-334.63				1,349.76

																Check				07/11/2019				1722				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-78.52				1,271.24

																Check				07/11/2019				1723				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-83.80				1,187.44

																Check				07/11/2019				1724				CHINN, JASON W								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-340.54				846.90

																Check				07/11/2019				1725				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-997.20				-150.30

																Check				07/11/2019				1726				BROWN, LEROY								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-4,935.74				-5,086.04

																Check				07/11/2019				1727				VINCENT, VICKI L				Hospital				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,000.00				-6,086.04

																Check				07/11/2019				1728				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-99.41				-6,185.45

																Check				07/11/2019				1729				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,370.90				-7,556.35

																Transfer				07/11/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				8,134.40				578.05

																Transfer				07/12/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,370.90				1,948.95

																Transfer				08/02/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,000.00				2,948.95

																Check				08/02/2019				1730				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-553.04				2,395.91

																Check				08/02/2019				1731				VANCE, PATSY C				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-31.00				2,364.91

																Check				08/02/2019				1732				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-239.65				2,125.26

																Check				08/02/2019				1733				BALL, BARRY K				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-143.30				1,981.96

																Transfer				09/06/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,640.88				3,622.84

																Check				09/06/2019				1734				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursement				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-70.23				3,552.61

																Check				09/06/2019				1735				VANCE, PATSY C				Medical Reimbursemt				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-450.00				3,102.61

																Check				09/06/2019				1736				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-439.50				2,663.11

																Check				09/06/2019				1737				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-385.38				2,277.73

																Check				09/06/2019				1738				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-295.77				1,981.96

																Check				09/06/2019				1739				CHINN, JASON W				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-360.00				1,621.96

																Transfer				10/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				1,060.43				2,682.39

																Check				10/04/2019				1740				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-88.30				2,594.09

																Check				10/04/2019				1741				CHINN, JASON W				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-317.99				2,276.10

																Check				10/04/2019				1742				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-261.86				2,014.24

																Check				10/04/2019				1743				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-24.90				1,989.34

																Check				10/04/2019				1744				BALL, BARRY K				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-212.72				1,776.62

																Check				10/04/2019				1745				BENNETT, ALAN								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-154.66				1,621.96

																Check				11/04/2019				1746				CHINN, JASON W				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-2,657.13				-1,035.17

																Check				11/04/2019				1747				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-235.54				-1,270.71

																Check				11/04/2019				1748				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursement				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-208.18				-1,478.89

																Check				11/04/2019				1749				BALL, BARRY K				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-137.36				-1,616.25

																Check				11/04/2019				1750				DEWEESE, CINDY								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-93.88				-1,710.13

																Transfer				11/04/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				3,200.00				1,489.87

																Transfer				11/22/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				8,000.00				9,489.87

																Check				11/22/2019				1751				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-90.35				9,399.52

																Check				11/22/2019				1752				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-5,339.30				4,060.22

																Check				11/22/2019				1753				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-357.37				3,702.85

																Check				11/22/2019				1754				BALL, BARRY K				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-157.06				3,545.79

																Check				11/22/2019				1755				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursement				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-138.33				3,407.46

																Check				11/22/2019				1756				VINCENT, VICKI L				Hospital				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,133.13				2,274.33

																Transfer				12/11/2019												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				7,384.29				9,658.62

																Check				12/11/2019				1757				BALL, BARRY K				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,669.86				7,988.76

																Check				12/11/2019				1758				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursement				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-91.05				7,897.71

																Check				12/11/2019				1759				VINCENT, VICKI L				Hospital				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-2,113.52				5,784.19

																Check				12/11/2019				1760				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-97.19				5,687.00

																Check				12/11/2019				1761				CHINN, JASON W				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-3,509.86				2,177.14

																Transfer				01/08/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				6,130.72				8,307.86

																Check				01/08/2020				1762				BROWN, LEROY								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-273.62				8,034.24

																Check				01/08/2020				1763				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-497.35				7,536.89

																Check				01/08/2020				1764				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-121.96				7,414.93

																Check				01/08/2020				1765				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-45.00				7,369.93

																Check				01/08/2020				1766				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-259.68				7,110.25

																Check				01/08/2020				1767				BURDEN, MELISSA				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-4,085.92				3,024.33

																Check				01/08/2020				1768				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursement				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-148.94				2,875.39

																Check				01/08/2020				1769				VINCENT, VICKI L				Hospital				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-673.18				2,202.21

																Check				01/08/2020				1770				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-25.07				2,177.14

																Transfer				02/04/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				4,171.05				6,348.19

																Check				02/04/2020				1771				BALL, BARRY K				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-78.36				6,269.83

																Check				02/04/2020				1772				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-524.37				5,745.46

																Check				02/04/2020				1773				VINCENT, VICKI L				Hospital				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-3,084.94				2,660.52

																Check				02/04/2020				1775				CHINN, JASON W				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-190.11				2,470.41

																Check				02/04/2020				1776				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursement				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-146.24				2,324.17

																Check				02/04/2020				1777				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-121.96				2,202.21

																Check				02/06/2020				1774				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-25.07				2,177.14

																Check				02/07/2020				1779				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Medical				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-488.50				1,688.64

																Check				03/09/2020				1780				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursement				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-1,823.12				-134.48

																Check				03/09/2020				1782				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-98.64				-233.12

																Check				03/09/2020				1783				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-432.12				-665.24

																Check				03/09/2020				1784				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-358.21				-1,023.45

																Check				03/09/2020				1785				VANCE, PATSY C				Medical Reimbursemt				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-341.04				-1,364.49

																Check				03/09/2020				1786				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-330.00				-1,694.49

																Check				03/09/2020				1787				CHINN, JASON W				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-2,077.11				-3,771.60

																Check				03/09/2020				1788				BALL, BARRY K				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-194.27				-3,965.87

																Check				03/09/2020				1789				JOHNSON, DENNIS								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-155.00				-4,120.87

																Check				03/09/2020				1790				VINCENT, VICKI L				Hospital				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-819.63				-4,940.50

																Transfer				03/09/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				4,806.02				-134.48

																Check				03/24/2020				1791				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-189.18				-323.66

																Check				03/24/2020				1792				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursement				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-95.62				-419.28

																Check				03/24/2020				1793				VANCE, PATSY C				Medical Reimbursemt				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-63.72				-483.00

																Check				03/24/2020				1795				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-14.27				-497.27

																Check				03/24/2020				1796				VINCENT, VICKI L				Hospital				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,286.03				-1,783.30

																Check				03/24/2020				1797				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-115.83				-1,899.13

																Transfer				03/24/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				3,491.33				1,592.20

																Check				03/24/2020				1798				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-103.83				1,488.37

																Check				03/24/2020				1794				CHINN, JASON W				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-1,622.80				-134.43

																Transfer				04/03/2020												Funds Transfer				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				2,000.00				1,865.57

																Check				04/17/2020				1799				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-779.69				1,085.88

																Check				04/17/2020				1800				DEWEESE, CINDY								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-53.63				1,032.25

																Check				04/17/2020				1802				VINCENT, VICKI L				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-298.95				733.30

																Check				04/17/2020				1803				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-24.71				708.59

																Check				04/17/2020				1804				VANCE, PATSY C				Medical Reimbursemt				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-201.06				507.53

																Check				04/17/2020				1805				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursement				601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION				-163.72				343.81

																Check				04/17/2020				1806				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-125.78				218.03

																Check				04/17/2020				1807				BROWN, MICHAEL R								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-119.86				98.17

																Check				04/17/2020				1808				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-61.01				37.16

																Transfer				04/17/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				5,521.00				5,558.16

																Check				04/17/2020				1801				PEACH, VALERIE A								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-3,753.57				1,804.59

																Check				04/17/2020				1801				PEACH, VALERIE A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				601.800 · SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION				-3,753.57				-1,948.98

																Check				05/28/2020				18018099				CROWE, SCOTTY W								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-648.68				-2,597.66

																Transfer				05/28/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				4,000.00				1,402.34

																Transfer				05/28/2020												Funds Transfer				131.231 · Revenue				4,000.00				5,402.34

																Check				05/28/2020				1809				CROWE, SCOTTY W								604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT				-648.68				4,753.66

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-83								Balance Adjustment				66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies				-62.80				4,690.86

						Total 131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT																																		1,233.27				4,690.86

						135.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CD																																						166,100.83

																Deposit				04/16/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				1,242.34				167,343.17

																Deposit				10/16/2018												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				1,258.51				168,601.68

																Deposit				04/16/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				1,261.05				169,862.73

																Deposit				10/16/2019												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				1,277.46				171,140.19

																Deposit				04/16/2020												Interest				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				1,287.07				172,427.26

						Total 135.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CD																																		6,326.43				172,427.26

						131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS - Other

																General Journal				10/31/2018				JE 18 7-22								Oct				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				280,149.87				280,149.87

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To adjust to correct 12/31/18 balance				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-279,849.87				300.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-92												-SPLIT-				-300.00

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-54								To record January icnome				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES

						Total 131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS - Other

				Total 131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS																																				-688,704.17				-252,519.14

				1200 · Accounts Receivable

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-54				Monthly adjustment				To record January icnome				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				304,035.69				304,035.69

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-56				Monthly adjustment				Payments received and deposited into Revenue account				-SPLIT-				-256,552.16				47,483.53

																General Journal				12/31/2019								Monthly adjustment								-SPLIT-				-67,440.57				-19,957.04

																General Journal				12/31/2019				JE 18 7-76				Write off adjustment				Reclassify				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				19,957.04

				Total 1200 · Accounts Receivable

				12000 · Undeposited Funds

				Total 12000 · Undeposited Funds

				12100 · Inventory Asset

				Total 12100 · Inventory Asset

				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE																																								270,499.90

																Check				01/22/2018				14368				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				REFUND ACCT 56-1500-6 - WILLARD OR NORMA KESSINGER				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				79.72				270,579.62

																Check				01/22/2018				14369				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				REFUND ACCT 7-2080-2 KATHERINE KIRK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				26.10				270,605.72

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-231,822.64				38,783.08

																Deposit				01/31/2018								OCWD				RECEIPTS - APPLIED DEPOSITS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-2,294.14				36,488.94

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-4,336.71				32,152.23

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-45,033.00				-12,880.77

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-3,153.32				-16,034.09

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				285,626.45				269,592.36

																Check				02/05/2018				14400				KAIROS FORMULA LLC				REFUND ACCT 1-2400-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.08				269,667.44

																Check				02/05/2018				14401				TIMOTHY HERLIEN-PAYTON				REFUND ACCT 1-3515-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				22.77				269,690.21

																Check				02/05/2018				14402				DUSTIN LEWALLEN				REFUND ACCT 2-2005-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				19.17				269,709.38

																Check				02/05/2018				14403				JENNY FIELDS				REFUND ACCT 3-3560-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				74.92				269,784.30

																Check				02/05/2018				14404				DEWAYNE HENDERSON				REFUND ACCT 12-2540-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				102.61				269,886.91

																Check				02/05/2018				14405				CHRISTOPHER SHARP				REFUND ACCT 13-4760-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				77.51				269,964.42

																Check				02/05/2018				14406				RAVEN SHULTZ OR JUSTIN MATTINGLY				REFUND ACCT 41-1368-14				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				23.12				269,987.54

																Check				02/05/2018				14407				STEPHEN OR TEENA CHEEK III				REFUND ACCT 82-3560-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				56.83				270,044.37

																Check				02/05/2018				14408				KEITH OR REBECCA SHEPHARD				REFUND ACCT 3-100-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				22.54				270,066.91

																Check				02/05/2018				14409				MILDRED A BARBEE				REFUND ACCT 51-480-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				91.28				270,158.19

																Check				02/05/2018				14410				JERRY OR BONNIE RAMBURGER				REFUND ACCT 7-120-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				94.44				270,252.63

																Check				02/05/2018				14411				SARAH OR OTIS COTTON				REFUND ACCT 13-3720-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9.09				270,261.72

																Check				02/05/2018				14412				DONNA MADDOX				REFUND ACCT 40-106-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				42.24				270,303.96

																Check				02/05/2018				14413				CLAYTON CROWE				REFUND ACCT 12-2875-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				67.89				270,371.85

																Check				02/05/2018				14414				BRYAN OR APRIL SHEPHERD				REFUND ACCT 13-120-19				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				13.80				270,385.65

																Check				02/05/2018				14415				ROBIN CARNES				REFUND ACCT 29-1031-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				22.39				270,408.04

																Check				02/05/2018				14416				MEGHAN OR JUSTIN OSBORNE				REFUND ACCT 82-2510-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				92.90				270,500.94

																Check				02/26/2018				14459				ROGER K ELLIS				REFUND ACCT 14-3360-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.24				270,569.18

																Check				02/26/2018				14460				DOREN RENFROW				REFUND ACCT 82-110-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				78.37				270,647.55

																Check				02/26/2018				14461				PAULA HART				REFUND ACCT 80-2220-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				88.88				270,736.43

																Check				02/26/2018				14462				HIEDI K DAME				REFUND ACCT 80-480-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				15.52				270,751.95

																Check				02/26/2018				14463				NORMA SMITH				REFUND ACCT 42-2055-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				33.79				270,785.74

																Check				02/26/2018				14464				SHELIA ROBERTSON				REFUND ACCT 24-1900-12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				27.43				270,813.17

																Check				02/26/2018				14465				SARAH VAUGHT				REFUND ACCT 24-680-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.22				270,834.39

																Check				02/26/2018				14466				DEBBIE WITT DICKINSON				REFUND ACCT 18-3775-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				11.29				270,845.68

																Check				02/26/2018				14467				DAN OR LAUREN JACKSON				REFUND ACCT 18-3440-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				43.90				270,889.58

																Check				02/26/2018				14468				JASON PETERSON				REFUND ACCT 13-4060-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				84.72				270,974.30

																Check				02/26/2018				14469				JOY LUNG				REFUND ACCT 12-2835-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				74.85				271,049.15

																Check				02/26/2018				14470				DALE C WEDDING				REFUND ACCT 12-2000-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				71.31				271,120.46

																Check				02/26/2018				14471				DAWN OVERTON				REFUND ACCT 3-2775-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				80.42				271,200.88

																Check				02/26/2018				14472				LISA DEVINE				REFUND ACCT 2-252-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				61.30				271,262.18

																Check				02/26/2018				14473				UP IN SMOKE				REFUND ACCT 1-2920-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				91.96				271,354.14

																Check				02/26/2018				14474				ALFREDO GARCIA-FLORES				REFUND ACCT 1-60-13				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				25.00				271,379.14

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-48,964.90				222,414.24

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,994.45				220,419.79

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-259,360.52				-38,940.73

																Deposit				02/28/2018								OCWD				RECEIPTS - APPLIED DEPOSITS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-7,965.32				-46,906.05

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-1,047.53				-47,953.58

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				317,547.90				269,594.32

																Check				03/26/2018				14529				DALE STEVENS				REFUND ACCT 17-715-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				64.11				269,658.43

																Check				03/26/2018				14530				NATALIE COOK				REFUND ACCT 29-2068-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				30.94				269,689.37

																Check				03/26/2018				14531				BENJAMIN M CASEY				REFUND ACCT 15-5110-16				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.62				269,734.99

																Deposit				03/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-234,571.26				35,163.73

																Deposit				03/31/2018								OCWD				RECEIPTS - APPLIED DEPOSITS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-7,558.98				27,604.75

																Deposit				03/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-2,977.83				24,626.92

																Deposit				03/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-42,864.30				-18,237.38

																Deposit				03/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,503.68				-19,741.06

																Deposit				03/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				289,335.38				269,594.32

																Check				04/02/2018				14539				JERRY JONES				REFUND ACCT 1-2710-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				62.34				269,656.66

																Check				04/02/2018				14540				JACOB TAYLOR				REFUND ACCT 2-1960-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				97.80				269,754.46

																Check				04/02/2018				14541				JAYLA F TROUTMAN				REFUND ACCT 3-2380-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				72.72				269,827.18

																Check				04/02/2018				14542				AMY MCKENZIE				REFUND ACCT 7-40-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.33				269,864.51

																Check				04/02/2018				14543				WILLIAM UPTON				REFUND ACCT 7-2517-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9.87				269,874.38

																Check				04/02/2018				14544				JOHN OR REBECCA TROUT				REFUND ACCT 7-2664-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				32.85				269,907.23

																Check				04/02/2018				14545				RAYMOND D OR DONNA WALDEN				REFUND ACCT 13-896-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				96.24				270,003.47

																Check				04/02/2018				14546				BARRY OR ASHLEY MILLER				REFUND ACCT 13-896-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				50.54				270,054.01

																Check				04/02/2018				14547				SARAH TRICE				REFUND ACCT 13-1060-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				14.56				270,068.57

																Check				04/02/2018				14548				JACOB K STURGEON				REFUND ACCT 15-5110-17				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				36.80				270,105.37

																Check				04/02/2018				14549				PENNY CARDEN				REFUND ACCT 15-7040-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				11.09				270,116.46

																Check				04/02/2018				14550				BRENT OR CARISSA WORTHAM				REFUND ACCT 23-625-20				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				47.10				270,163.56

																Check				04/02/2018				14551				JANA KIPER				REFUND ACCT 23-4000-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				99.63				270,263.19

																Check				04/02/2018				14552				KENNETH L ALFORD				REFUND ACCT 29-442-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				91.63				270,354.82

																Check				04/02/2018				14553				BRADLEY BAKER				REFUND ACCT 29-1085-22				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				26.74				270,381.56

																Check				04/02/2018				14554				BRITTANY PAYNE				REFUND ACCT 40-126-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				73.12				270,454.68

																Check				04/02/2018				14555				RICKY DUKE				REFUND ACCT 40-564-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				60.63				270,515.31

																Check				04/02/2018				14556				JOHN LIEBEGOTT				REFUND ACCT 41-1030-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.08				270,591.39

																Check				04/02/2018				14557				ADAM & ASHLEIGH CHINN				REFUND ACCT 47-560-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				43.94				270,635.33

																Check				04/02/2018				14558				AMBER BALLARD				56-330-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				102.98				270,738.31

																Check				04/02/2018				14559				KYLE W BRATCHER				REFUND ACCT 56-1338-20				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				17.38				270,755.69

																Check				04/02/2018				14560				SUMMER MCSTOOTS				REFUND ACCT 82-1360-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.37				270,831.06

																Check				04/02/2018				14561				ADAM OR MARIAN CALLOWAY				REFUND ACCT 82-3840-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				54.52				270,885.58

																Check				04/16/2018				14594				STAN SIEWERT				REFUND ACCT 15-150-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				51.65				270,937.23

																Check				04/17/2018				14162				KRYSTAL LEE OR RYAN SIMPSON				REFUND ACCT 23-1480-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				24.35				270,961.58

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-231,941.57				39,020.01

																Deposit				04/30/2018								OCWD				RECEIPTS - APPLIED DEPOSITS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-2,945.11				36,074.90

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-4,498.46				31,576.44

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-44,653.33				-13,076.89

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,556.96				-14,633.85

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				284,252.52				269,618.67

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				NET RETURNED CHECKS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-299.21				269,319.46

																Check				05/23/2018				14636				FLECIA COX OR CLIFTON WILSON				REFUND ACCT 56-2140-23				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				74.10				269,393.56

																Check				05/23/2018				14637				CRYSTAL CATES				REFUND ACCT 56-1090-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8.05				269,401.61

																Check				05/23/2018				14638				SANJIT PANDHER				REFUND ACCT 47-1080-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				52.29				269,453.90

																Check				05/23/2018				14639				DAVID OR SALLY BELHASEN				REFUND ACCT 47-590-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				26.43				269,480.33

																Check				05/23/2018				14640				THERESA F JAPCZYK				REFUND ACCT 46-2510-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.06				269,483.39

																Check				05/23/2018				14641				RICHIE SAMPSON				REFUND ACCT 46-1850-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				82.99				269,566.38

																Check				05/23/2018				14642				ETHAN EADENS				REFUND ACCT 40-1320-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				70.25				269,636.63

																Check				05/23/2018				14643				MISTY OR JARED CAMP				REFUND ACCT 40-190-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				116.03				269,752.66

																Check				05/23/2018				14644				AMBER TICHENOR				REFUND ACCT 24-1725-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.02				269,828.68

																Check				05/23/2018				14645				MAUDE GUZE				REFUND ACCT 18-2360-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				47.96				269,876.64

																Check				05/23/2018				14646				BRIAN HOHIMER				REFUND ACCT 17-70-12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1.65				269,878.29

																Check				05/23/2018				14647				BARRY BEELER				REFUND ACCT 13-5160-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				59.90				269,938.19

																Check				05/23/2018				14648				JOHNNY HORTON				REFUND ACCT 2-1874-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.95				270,008.14

																Check				05/23/2018				14649				CHARLETTE HAYES				REFUND ACCT 2-1819-13				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				83.89				270,092.03

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-219,051.67				51,040.36

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-39,374.37				11,665.99

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-929.13				10,736.86

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-567.26				10,169.60

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				259,924.54				270,094.14

																Check				06/14/2018				14700				JACOB OR OLIVIA BURDEN				REFUND ACCT 80-2040-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				106.63				270,200.77

																Check				06/14/2018				14701				LEONA OR JOHN SZITASY				REFUND ACCT 47-140-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				85.96				270,286.73

																Check				06/14/2018				14702				TONY OR SANDRA VANCE				REFUND ACCT 46-2070-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				65.35				270,352.08

																Check				06/14/2018				14703				VANDERBILT MORTGAGE & FINANCE				REFUND ACCT 41-100-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.98				270,421.06

																Check				06/14/2018				14704				PAMELA CALLOWAY				REFUND ACCT 40-373-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				46.53				270,467.59

																Check				06/14/2018				14705				WILLIAM C & DENISE R LINDSEY				REFUND ACCT 24-2525-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				58.20				270,525.79

																Check				06/14/2018				14706				GWENDOLYN F CROWE				REFUND ACCT 18-1080-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				73.90				270,599.69

																Check				06/14/2018				14707				ESTATE OF LEE R MCEWEN JR.				REFUND ACCT 12-2520-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.89				270,635.58

																Check				06/14/2018				14708				GARY L HENRY				REFUND ACCT 7-2519-20				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.46				270,681.04

																Check				06/14/2018				14709				LINDA ROBERTS				REFUND ACCT 7-2517-11				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.24				270,750.28

																Check				06/14/2018				14710				BEN OR CHARLOTTE MAUZY				REFUND ACCT 7-2512-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				28.29				270,778.57

																Check				06/14/2018				14711				JACK PICHE				REFUND ACCT 7-2487-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				74.62				270,853.19

																Check				06/14/2018				14712				DAVID SANDS				REFUND ACCT 7-2365-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				72.06				270,925.25

																Check				06/14/2018				14713				KRISTIN HAGAN				REFUND ACCT 7-240-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.80				270,971.05

																Check				06/14/2018				14714				JENNIFER DAVIS				REFUND ACCT 7-160-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.27				270,981.32

																Check				06/14/2018				14715				JORDAN JAMES				REFUND ACCT 3-1260-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				72.07				271,053.39

																Check				06/14/2018				14716				KIM BRATCHER				REFUND ACCT 2-2320-12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				52.69				271,106.08

																Check				06/14/2018				14717				ASHLEY NEIGHBORS				REFUND ACCT 1-3410-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8.08				271,114.16

																Check				06/14/2018				14718				MARK D DURDEN				REFUND ACCT 40-525-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				71.14				271,185.30

																Deposit				06/29/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-45,396.99				225,788.31

																Deposit				06/29/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,740.07				224,048.24

																Deposit				06/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-244,001.10				-19,952.86

																Deposit				06/30/2018								OCWD				RECEIPTS - APPLIED DEPOSITS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-5,326.54				-25,279.40

																Deposit				06/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-5,288.94				-30,568.34

																Deposit				06/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				300,661.78				270,093.44

																Check				07/05/2018				14762				DANNY MCINTYRE				REFUND ACCT 13-1740-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				46.48				270,139.92

																Check				07/05/2018				14763				JESSICA OR THOMAS WOOD				REFUND ACCT 81-2400-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.28				270,150.20

																Check				07/05/2018				14764				ALEX BOSWELL				REFUND ACCT 80-4490-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				97.77				270,247.97

																Check				07/05/2018				14766				BRITTINI HIMES OR TYLER FARRIS				REFUND ACCT 47-1520-11				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.59				270,317.56

																Check				07/05/2018				14767				LISA BRANHAM				REFUND ACCT 46-400-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.70				270,363.26

																Check				07/05/2018				14768				RYA ANNALEESE CLARK				REFUND ACCT 40-20-17				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				41.90				270,405.16

																Check				07/05/2018				14769				KAYLA OR DANIEL MAIDEN				REFUND ACCT 29-460-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				90.41				270,495.57

																Check				07/05/2018				14770				SALINA SUTTON				REFUND ACCT 24-2055-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				18.38				270,513.95

																Check				07/05/2018				14771				MARK & MAXINE THOMPSON				REFUND ACCT 23-3160-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				30.69				270,544.64

																Check				07/05/2018				14772				CATHY OR JEFF CASE				REFUND ACCT 18-3203-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				40.09				270,584.73

																Check				07/05/2018				14773				CHARLES R LINDSEY				REFUND ACCT 2-213-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				48.14				270,632.87

																Check				07/05/2018				14774				CHARLOTTE RAYMER				REFUND ACCT 1-2670-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				65.03				270,697.90

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-288,078.14				-17,380.24

																Deposit				07/31/2018								OCWD				RECEIPTS - APPLIED DEPOSITS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-3,452.04				-20,832.28

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-3,372.98				-24,205.26

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-49,622.04				-73,827.30

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,040.60				-74,867.90

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				344,755.87				269,887.97

																Check				08/17/2018				14850				LLOYD DOERING				REFUND ACCT 29-1280-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								269,887.97

																Check				08/17/2018				14851				JAMES OR TIFFANY K WILLIS				REFUND ACCT 81-2704-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.39				269,956.36

																Check				08/17/2018				14852				MICHELLE SHREVE				REFUND ACCT 80-4280-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				82.75				270,039.11

																Check				08/17/2018				14853				JASON HAYNES				REFUND ACCT 47-2100-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.91				270,075.02

																Check				08/17/2018				14854				TERRY STOGNER				REFUND ACCT 47-1330-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				95.88				270,170.90

																Check				08/17/2018				14855				JACOB ALLEN				REFUND ACCT 47-900-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				48.61				270,219.51

																Check				08/17/2018				14856				JOSEPH R POUNDS				REFUND ACCT 23-190-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				24.33				270,243.84

																Check				08/17/2018				14857				KENNETH BLAKE WELCH				REFUND ACCT 18-2920-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.52				270,312.36

																Check				08/17/2018				14858				VICKIE BOLING				REFUND ACCT 17-370-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.52				270,357.88

																Check				08/17/2018				14859				TIFFANY M MILLS				REFUND ACCT 17-218-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.74				270,379.62

																Check				08/17/2018				14860				SARAH TRICE				REFUND ACCT 14-3533-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				22.04				270,401.66

																Check				08/17/2018				14861				JORDAN OR SARAH MURPHY				REFUND ACCT 13-1800-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				83.24				270,484.90

																Check				08/17/2018				14862				BILLY BOWLDS				REFUND ACCT 7-1105-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				40.85				270,525.75

																Check				08/17/2018				14863				ASHLEY WARD AND MARK TROUTMAN				REFUND ACCT 2-1868-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				62.51				270,588.26

																Check				08/17/2018				14864				DIANE BURDEN				REFUND ACCT 1-2526-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				17.63				270,605.89

																Check				08/17/2018				14865				BRIANNA EDDINS				REFUND ACCT 1-2126-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				48.43				270,654.32

																Deposit				08/31/2018								OCWD				RECEIPTS - APPLIED DEPOSITS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-2,398.90				268,255.42

																Deposit				08/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-9,541.14				258,714.28

																Deposit				08/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-48,394.44				210,319.84

																Deposit				08/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,496.38				208,823.46

																General Journal				08/31/2018				JE 18 7-20								August income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				324,507.16				533,330.62

																General Journal				08/31/2018				JE 18 7-20								August income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-322,253.20				211,077.42

																Check				09/11/2018				14913				AMANDA KWONG				REFUND ACCT 1-2390-16				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.39				211,153.81

																Check				09/11/2018				14914				JOSH OR MELISSA TICHENOR				REFUND ACCT 1-2920-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				38.63				211,192.44

																Check				09/11/2018				14915				EDITH HALL				REFUND ACCT 2-1818-11				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				31.75				211,224.19

																Check				09/11/2018				14916				JACOB OR KATELAN BENNETT				REFUND ACCT 2-2008-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				71.74				211,295.93

																Check				09/11/2018				14917				CORY STATTS				REFUND ACCT 7-140-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				50.44				211,346.37

																Check				09/11/2018				14918				JEFFREY FOGLE				REFUND ACCT 15-4415-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4.56				211,350.93

																Check				09/11/2018				14919				DAVID EBERHARDT				REFUND ACCT 17-1060-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				92.33				211,443.26

																Check				09/11/2018				14920				BRITTANY GEARY				REFUND ACCT 40-1030-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				89.34				211,532.60

																Check				09/11/2018				14921				MARK OR CHELSIE STEWART				REFUND ACCT 56-1125-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				44.75				211,577.35

																Check				09/11/2018				14922				JAMES RAY JOHNSON				REFUND ACCT 56-1620-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				77.59				211,654.94

																Check				09/11/2018				14923				BONNIE PIERCE				REFUND ACCT 80-452-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				66.17				211,721.11

																Check				09/11/2018				14924				CHARLES SMALLWOOD				REFUND ACCT 1-3180-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.94				211,725.05

																Check				09/11/2018				14925				DONALD BRIGANCE				REFUND ACCT 23-2080-11				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				24.17				211,749.22

																Check				09/11/2018				14926				SUSAN HARVEY				REFUND ACCT 56-200-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				89.83				211,839.05

																Check				09/11/2018				14938				ESTATE OF LLOYD DOERING				REFUND ACCT 29-1280-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				205.36				212,044.41

																Check				09/26/2018				20022				RANDALL MOSELEY				REFUND ACCT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2.11				212,046.52

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-21								Sept				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				334,149.84				546,196.36

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-21								Sept				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-329,387.07				216,809.29

																Check				10/15/2018				20067				LOWELL OR MELINDA BRATCHER				REFUND 17-856-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				23.49				216,832.78

																Check				10/15/2018				20068				MADDIE GILSTRAP				REFUND 3-760-13				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.38				216,901.16

																Check				10/15/2018				20069				DARBY OR SARAH BETH COLE				REFUND 1-2562-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				64.54				216,965.70

																Check				10/15/2018				20070				NISA FAITH				REFUND 2-2240-12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				20.86				216,986.56

																Check				10/15/2018				20071				KAYLA AUTRY				REFUND 2-4350-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				18.03				217,004.59

																Check				10/15/2018				20072				JOEY GRAVES				REFUND 3-2265-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				11.74				217,016.33

																Check				10/15/2018				20073				LORI ENGLISH				REFUND 7-2565-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				39.04				217,055.37

																Check				10/15/2018				20074				MARJORIE PROCTOR				REFUND 13-2340-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								217,055.37

																Check				10/15/2018				20075				SHAWN HUDSON				REFUND 15-6445-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				46.28				217,101.65

																Check				10/15/2018				20076				LARRY PARISH				REFUND 23-220-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				79.80				217,181.45

																Check				10/15/2018				20077				MICHAEL OR KIMBERLEY				REFUND 23-1425-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				59.97				217,241.42

																Check				10/15/2018				20078				DAVID WILEY				REFUND 24-1640-16				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				51.71				217,293.13

																Check				10/15/2018				20079				JOE SHELTON				REFUND 24-2525-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								217,293.13

																Check				10/15/2018				20080				RYNE TINSLEY				REFIND 40-20-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.89				217,362.02

																Check				10/15/2018				20081				BEYY HALL				REFUND 47-1895-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				31.71				217,393.73

																Check				10/15/2018				20082				HEIDI DAME				REFUND 80-545--11				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				22.96				217,416.69

																Check				10/15/2018				20083				BRADLEY JOHNSON				REFUND 82-2480-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				0.62				217,417.31

																Check				10/15/2018				20084				DAKOTA JONES				REFUND 24-2840-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				61.00				217,478.31

																Check				10/15/2018				20085				JOHNNY HORTON				REFUND 47-220-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.58				217,547.89

																Check				10/15/2018				20086				MICHAEL EVANS				REFUND 41-3030-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				48.10				217,595.99

																Check				10/15/2018				20087				JAMES OR MARY JO GREATHOUSE				REFUND 1-280-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				127.86				217,723.85

																Deposit				10/17/2018												Deposit				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226								217,723.85

																Deposit				10/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-259,117.90				-41,394.05

																Deposit				10/30/2018								OCWD				RECEIPTS - APPLIED DEPOSITS				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-2,146.19				-43,540.24

																Check				10/30/2018				20118				BARRY POGUE				REFUND 81-590-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				72.99				-43,467.25

																Check				10/30/2018				20119				JEREMY OR DEBORAH				REFUND OVP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.92				-43,445.33

																Check				10/30/2018				20120				WHITNEY MITTELSTRASSER				REFUND FINAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.84				-43,423.49

																Check				10/30/2018				20121				DAVID WILSON				REFUND FINAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				73.07				-43,350.42

																Check				10/30/2018				20122				MCHENRY AXIS ENVIROMENTAL				REFUND FINAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				24.84				-43,325.58

																Check				10/30/2018				20123				JAMIE MAIDEN				REFUND FINAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				27.12				-43,298.46

																Check				10/30/2018				20124				LINDA ROBERTS				REFUND ACCT 7-2517-11				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				22.67				-43,275.79

																Check				10/30/2018				20125				VICTORIA A DUNCAN				REFUND ACCT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.23				-43,230.56

																Check				10/30/2018				20126				KATHY OR ROBERT WELCH				REFUND FINAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				41.00				-43,189.56

																Check				10/30/2018				20127				TERRY CHINN				REFUND FINAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				65.63				-43,123.93

																Check				10/30/2018				20128				DENNIS OR VICKY AULL				REFUND FINAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				28.32				-43,095.61

																Check				10/30/2018				20129				BRENDA DEXTER				REFUND FINAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.30				-43,026.31

																General Journal				10/31/2018				JE 18 7-22								Oct				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				293,702.81				250,676.50

																General Journal				10/31/2018				JE 18 7-22								Oct				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-280,149.87				-29,473.37

																Deposit				11/05/2018												Payment Error Account				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226								-29,473.37

																Deposit				11/27/2018												Deposit				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226								-29,473.37

																Deposit				11/30/2018								THE NEIL GROUP				CC PAYMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-51,619.88				-81,093.25

																Deposit				11/30/2018								THE NEIL GROUP				OS Nov CC payment				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,049.14				-82,142.39

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-28								November billing				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				326,006.39				243,864.00

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-28								Collections				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-319,594.15				-75,730.15

																Check				12/03/2018				ed				OCWD				Payment error transferred to Revenue				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				88.74				-75,641.41

																Check				12/07/2018				20228				CAROL BRADEN				FINAL REFUND 13-4620-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								-75,641.41

																Check				12/07/2018				20208				SARAH TRICE				REFUND ACCT 14-3533-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				22.04				-75,619.37

																Check				12/07/2018				20209				BEAU OR ASHLEY WRIGHT				ACCTOUNT REFUND 47-490-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.19				-75,609.18

																Check				12/07/2018				20210				BARRY REDFERN				ACCOUNT REFUND 17-1090-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				38.16				-75,571.02

																Check				12/07/2018				20211				WILLIAM MOORE				ACCOUNT REFUND 17-20-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				19.05				-75,551.97

																Check				12/07/2018				20212				JENNIFER MORRIS				ACCOUNT REFUND 7-1560-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				208.91				-75,343.06

																Check				12/07/2018				20213				JACK OR JASON KNLEM				ACCOUNT REFUND 7-2522-16				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				118.33				-75,224.73

																Check				12/07/2018				20214				DAVID OR LAUREN COMER				ACCOUNT REFUND 17-30-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				46.39				-75,178.34

																Check				12/07/2018				20215				ROBERT POTTS				ACCOUNT REFUND 18-2637-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				71.59				-75,106.75

																Check				12/07/2018				20216				JOHNNY OR SHELIA NANCE				ACCOUNT REFUND 23-380-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				86.28				-75,020.47

																Check				12/07/2018				20217				DOUGLAS COLTON ALLEN				ACCOUNT REFUND 24-945-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				13.50				-75,006.97

																Check				12/07/2018				20218				CHARLES ALLEN				ACCOUNT REFUND 40-1040-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				54.12				-74,952.85

																Check				12/07/2018				20219				JUSTIN OR MICHELLE DAUGHERTY				ACCT REFUND 46-1460-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				18.74				-74,934.11

																Check				12/07/2018				20220				TIMOTHY OR BROOKE SHREVE				ACCOUNT REFUND 51-260-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.46				-74,865.65

																Check				12/07/2018				20221				MARY POSTON				ACCT REFUND 56-760-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.39				-74,844.26

																Check				12/07/2018				20222				EARL OR TINA RICHARDS				ACCOUNT REFUND 80-4090-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				79.48				-74,764.78

																Check				12/07/2018				20223				GILBERT REARDEN				ACCT REFUND 82-487-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				12.35				-74,752.43

																Check				12/07/2018				20224				ROGER PHARRIS				ACCT REFUND 82-940-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.24				-74,742.19

																Check				12/07/2018				20225				TIM BANSER				ACCT REFUND 82-1340-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.32				-74,738.87

																Check				12/07/2018				20226				TERSEA HARRIS				ACCT REFUND 82-3020-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.34				-74,717.53

																Check				12/07/2018				20227				BRADLEY OR KIMBERLEY JAMES				ACCT REFUND 82-3340-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				16.00				-74,701.53

																Check				12/07/2018				20229				CAROL BRADEN				ACCOUNT REFUND 13-4620-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2.11				-74,699.42

																Deposit				12/31/2018												Uncleared checks and Auto payments				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-7,217.57				-81,916.99

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To record Estimated December recorded from sales treport				-SPLIT-				123,413.59				41,496.60

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To adjust to correct 12/31/18 balance				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				258,814.65				300,311.25

																Check				01/08/2019				14982				VICKIE MILLER				REFUND ACCT 82.3140.4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				60.44				300,371.69

																Check				01/28/2019				15030				NORMAN WALLACE jr				CUSTOMER REFUND 46-20-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				92.91				300,464.60

																Check				01/28/2019				15032				ORVILLE MILLER				FINAL 82-2980-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				125.38				300,589.98

																Check				01/28/2019				15033				TIMOTHY SMITH				FINAL 81-318				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				18.87				300,608.85

																Check				01/28/2019				15034				NORMA REARDEN				FINAL 80-4960-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				65.06				300,673.91

																Check				01/28/2019				15035				ALEX OR AMBER LINDSEY				FINAL 80-3200-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				81.23				300,755.14

																Check				01/28/2019				15036				RANDALL A COONS, JR				FINAL 80-760-12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				43.28				300,798.42

																Check				01/28/2019				15037				BLUEGRASS CONTAINMENT LLC				FINAL 56-1-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.72				300,867.14

																Check				01/28/2019				15038				MELISSA JONES				FINAL 51-73-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				99.76				300,966.90

																Check				01/28/2019				15039				LAURA SMITH				REFUND ACCT 47-1280-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				12.85				300,979.75

																Check				01/28/2019				15040				CATRINA & MONTE GULLETT				FINAL 23-1380-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				65.45				301,045.20

																Check				01/28/2019				15041				BRETT LOVINS OR CYNTHIA MAY				FINAL 18-3060-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				79.89				301,125.09

																Check				01/28/2019				15042				STEPHEN CAIN				FINAL 14-3135-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				39.63				301,164.72

																Check				01/28/2019				15043				LINDA T MADEN				FINAL 13-5360-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				90.07				301,254.79

																Check				01/28/2019				15044				BRETT LOVINS				FINAL 13-2860-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				105.17				301,359.96

																Check				01/28/2019				15045				TYLER WHITTAKER OR ASHLEY CECIL				FINAL 7-614-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				79.63				301,439.59

																Check				01/28/2019				15046				JOHN & CYNTHIA  ADAMS				FINAL 3-2275-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				88.04				301,527.63

																Check				01/28/2019				15047				PHILLIP GOFF				FINAL 2-2015-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.48				301,603.11

																Check				01/28/2019				15048				SANTAOS SALAS				FINAL 2-675-19				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				13.85				301,616.96

																Check				01/28/2019				15049				MIKE OR CHARITY BROWN				FINAL 2-50-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				38.67				301,655.63

																Check				01/28/2019				15050				KENNETH OR CHERYL HOUSE				FINAL 1-3710-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.63				301,731.26

																Check				01/28/2019				15051				JIM GRAY				FINAL 1-3280-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				46.39				301,777.65

																Deposit				01/31/2019								THE NEIL GROUP				CREDIT CARD PYMTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-52,062.33				249,715.32

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-50								to record January receipts				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-239,035.65				10,679.67

																Deposit				02/28/2019								THE NEIL GROUP				CC PAYMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-55,204.14				-44,524.47

																Deposit				02/28/2019								METER DEPOSITS				CC Meter Deposits				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-1,845.00				-46,369.47

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-62								To record Feb income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				308,072.28				261,702.81

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-62								To record Feb income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				2,901.74				264,604.55

																Check				03/06/2019				15110				CASSIE OR JONAS MORALES				OVP REFUND 12-1880-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.76				264,626.31

																Check				03/06/2019				15111				TIMOTHY J KIRCHER				REFUND FINAL 80-560-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				98.15				264,724.46

																Check				03/06/2019				15112				KATHY BALL				FINAL REFUND 56-1580-18				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.39				264,792.85

																Check				03/06/2019				15113				DEAVORY K SLATON				FINAL REFUND 47-70-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1.36				264,794.21

																Check				03/06/2019				15114				CHRIS OR VERONICA WHITELY				FINAL REFUND 41-5435-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				29.92				264,824.13

																Check				03/06/2019				15115				KERRI MITCHELL				FINAL REFUND 41-5089-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				61.23				264,885.36

																Check				03/06/2019				15116				CHRIS NEWTON				FINAL REFUND 40-423-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				66.89				264,952.25

																Check				03/06/2019				15117				TIFFANY MOORE				FINAL 40-421-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.92				264,974.17

																Check				03/06/2019				15118				NONNIE CAMPBELL				FINAL REFUND 29-1682-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				32.70				265,006.87

																Check				03/06/2019				15119				DESIRAE FUNK				FINAL REFUND 24-1783-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				49.02				265,055.89

																Check				03/06/2019				15120				BARRY OR TINA GRIFFIN				FINAL REFUND 23-3450-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				44.54				265,100.43

																Check				03/06/2019				15121				DOUG MCKENNEY				FINAL REFUND 23-1452-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				39.78				265,140.21

																Check				03/06/2019				15122				COURTNEY COOK OR DOUGLAS DENARDI				FINAL REFUND 23-618-13				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.19				265,175.40

																Check				03/06/2019				15123				JOSHUA T CHRISTIAN				FINAL REFUND 17-410-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.66				265,221.06

																Check				03/06/2019				15124				FELIX CARTAGENA JR				FINAL REFUND 15-800-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				79.53				265,300.59

																Check				03/06/2019				15125				JOHNNIE KEENER				FINAL REFUND 14-3990-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.13				265,376.72

																Check				03/06/2019				15126				WILLIAM BURNS				FINAL REFUND 14-3375-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				38.44				265,415.16

																Check				03/06/2019				15127				DONNA E PEACH				FINAL REFUND 7-2306-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				109.56				265,524.72

																Check				03/06/2019				15128				MISTY GISH				FINAL REFUND 7-450-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				101.56				265,626.28

																Check				03/06/2019				15129				THE HARPER COMPANY				FINAL REFUND 3-4060-13				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				77.55				265,703.83

																Check				03/06/2019				15130				JAMES D ROGERS				FINAL REFUND 1-3010-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.01				265,779.84

																Check				03/06/2019				15131				KIMBERLY COPPAGE				REFUND ACCT 1-221-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				94.80				265,874.64

																Check				03/06/2019				15134				Rochelle Cole				Refund deposit and SC of 2-1320-12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				125.00				265,999.64

																Deposit				03/20/2019								MONERIS-ACH DEPOSIT				CC PAYMENTS RECEIVED MARCH				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-64,491.03				201,508.61

																Deposit				03/31/2019								CUSTOMERS				CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-4,680.00				196,828.61

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-67												131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-205,712.51				-8,883.90

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-70								March				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				255,906.84				247,022.94

																Check				04/02/2019				15187				SAUL VELASCO				REFUND ACCT 3-5140-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				70.55				247,093.49

																Check				04/02/2019				15188				LOUIS OR PAULA SAPP				FINAL 7-647-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				80.64				247,174.13

																Check				04/02/2019				15189				DAVID SANDS				REFUND ACCT7-2360-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				204.21				247,378.34

																Check				04/02/2019				15190				ADAM LYNCH				REFUND ACCT 13-140-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				53.64				247,431.98

																Check				04/02/2019				15191				GINGER VINCENT				FINAL 14-2651-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				28.46				247,460.44

																Check				04/02/2019				15192				JENNIFER HORTON				FINAL 14-3830-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				111.91				247,572.35

																Check				04/02/2019				15193				WILL DANKS				FINAL 17-1080-13				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				70.22				247,642.57

																Check				04/02/2019				15194				JEAN COLE				FINAL 23-1140-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				106.32				247,748.89

																Check				04/02/2019				15195				MADESSA PHELPS				FINAL 24-1770-13				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				22.31				247,771.20

																Check				04/02/2019				15196				BLAKE OR NICHOLAS COOTS				FINAL 29-660-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				71.48				247,842.68

																Check				04/02/2019				15197				RICHARD CURRAN OR AMY WILSON				FINAL 3+-1060-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				96.62				247,939.30

																Check				04/02/2019				15198				PHILLIP CROWDER				FINAL 41-1340-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				70.39				248,009.69

																Check				04/02/2019				15199				TIMOTHY HOUSE OR PATRICIA COMBS				FINAL 41-5422-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.55				248,085.24

																Check				04/02/2019				15200				MICHAEL BEGLIN				FINAL 42-2900-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				98.72				248,183.96

																Check				04/02/2019				15201				LESTER FILBACK				FINAL 42-3560-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				56.31				248,240.27

																Check				04/02/2019				15202				ANDREA KIRK				FINAL 47-210-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.80				248,309.07

																Check				04/02/2019				15203				AUSTIN MAINS				FINAL 47-1340-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				49.84				248,358.91

																Check				04/02/2019				15204				CORY WALLACE				FINAL 56-1980-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				47.90				248,406.81

																Check				04/02/2019				15205				DENNIS ANOTHY EDGE				FINAL 81-1460-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				20.73				248,427.54

																Deposit				04/30/2019								VOID				CLEARING CLERICAL ERRORS				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17,642.94				230,784.60

																Deposit				04/30/2019								THE NEIL GROUP				CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-50,466.45				180,318.15

																Deposit				04/30/2019								CUSTOMERS				CUSTOMER ACCT DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,790.00				177,528.15

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-72												131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-215,543.08				-38,014.93

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-80												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				256,277.39				218,262.46

																Check				05/02/2019				15259				KATHERINE HALL				FINAL REFUND 29-1060-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				96.62				218,359.08

																Check				05/02/2019				15270				SAVANNAH SHULTZ				FINAL PYMT 81-2130-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				46.79				218,405.87

																Check				05/02/2019				15271				JOSH OR AMBER KASSINGER				FINAL 80-475-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.54				218,441.41

																Check				05/02/2019				15272				JESSICA OR JACOB GEARY				FINAL 47-1070-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				55.95				218,497.36

																Check				05/02/2019				15273				MARSHELLE ATCHLEY				FINAL 47-140-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				0.95				218,498.31

																Check				05/02/2019				15274				ROBERT HOFFMAN				FINAL 40-77-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				72.05				218,570.36

																Check				05/02/2019				15275				ROBERT SEATON				FINAL 24-2148-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				118.22				218,688.58

																Check				05/02/2019				15276				RICHARD OR AMANDA WILSON				FINAL 24-50-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				31.10				218,719.68

																Check				05/02/2019				15277				JACQUELINE L BUCHMAN				FINAL 23-1701-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				85.69				218,805.37

																Check				05/02/2019				15278				BRANDON OR MISTY BURGESS				FINAL 23-50-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				80.14				218,885.51

																Check				05/02/2019				15279				MISTY S KNIGHT				FINAL 7-2516-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.75				218,954.26

																Check				05/02/2019				15280				BENNY OR HEATHER BOYD				FINAL 7-2332-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				92.15				219,046.41

																Check				05/02/2019				15281				ZACHARY PHELPS				FINAL 3-5700-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				99.21				219,145.62

																Check				05/02/2019				15282				CATHY COOK OR TOBY SOUTHARD				FINAL 2-60-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				59.41				219,205.03

																Check				05/31/2019				15340				JOSEPH OR APRIL JONES				FINAL 82-1940-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				48.12				219,253.15

																Check				05/31/2019				15341				DENNEY QUISENBERRY				FINAL 82-140-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				43.25				219,296.40

																Check				05/31/2019				15342				ADAM EVANS				FINAL 81-3000-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				96.69				219,393.09

																Check				05/31/2019				15343				CHRISTOPHER & KINDRA CHEROLIS				FINAL 80-2875-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				62.22				219,455.31

																Check				05/31/2019				15344				BRUCE OR SUSAN LINDSEY				FINAL 29-1057-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				44.33				219,499.64

																Check				05/31/2019				15345				TAMMY SMITH OR BILLY BURDEN JR				FINAL 24-960-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				53.83				219,553.47

																Check				05/31/2019				15346				PAMELA BROGIE				FINAL 23-1680-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				90.12				219,643.59

																Check				05/31/2019				15347				JUSTEN OR JENNY HAYDEN				FINAL 23-167-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				85.87				219,729.46

																Check				05/31/2019				15348				PAUL OR JONI CECIL				FINAL 17-1540-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.44				219,797.90

																Check				05/31/2019				15349				MARK ADKINS				FINAL 17-710-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				98.08				219,895.98

																Check				05/31/2019				15350				LESLIE LEACH				FINAL 15-6790-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.14				219,965.12

																Check				05/31/2019				15351				CHRISTINA M JOHNSON				FINAL 15-6390-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5.08				219,970.20

																Check				05/31/2019				15352				JESSICA OSBORNE				FINAL 15-4520-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				63.65				220,033.85

																Check				05/31/2019				15353				HEATHER HOPE				FINAL 13-1711-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				36.77				220,070.62

																Check				05/31/2019				15354				TIFFANY DUNCAN				FINAL 12-1080-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				57.03				220,127.65

																Check				05/31/2019				15355				ANNE SCHMIDT				FINAL 7-2519--22				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				49.47				220,177.12

																Check				05/31/2019				15356				RAMONA S EMBRY OR CHERYL BELLEW				FINAL 3-4370-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				79.26				220,256.38

																Check				05/31/2019				15357				LAURA WILCOX OR SCOTTY CLARK				FINAL 3-4320-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				24.03				220,280.41

																Check				05/31/2019				15358				JOSH OR HALEY FULKERSON				FINAL 3-3725-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				85.38				220,365.79

																Check				05/31/2019				15359				DENNIS OR CHRISTINA SHEPHARD				FINAL 3-290-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				20.97				220,386.76

																Check				05/31/2019				15360				HANNAH MOSGROVE OR DYLAN ROBERSON				FINAL 1-2790-12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				22.45				220,409.21

																Deposit				05/31/2019								COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK				BANK ERROR				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-54,582.66				165,826.55

																Deposit				05/31/2019								THE NEIL GROUP				CC PYMTS RECD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-48,858.35				116,968.20

																Deposit				05/31/2019								CUSTOMERS				Deposits Rec'd				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-5,000.00				111,968.20

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-95								To record May Income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				313,500.15				425,468.35

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-96												470.000 · PENALTIES				8,223.13				433,691.48

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-96								Collection paid from cash and checks				470.000 · PENALTIES				-211,076.58				222,614.90

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-96								Customer deposit from cash and checks				470.000 · PENALTIES				2,599.75				225,214.65

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-96								Misc dep error				470.000 · PENALTIES				3.03				225,217.68

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-96												470.000 · PENALTIES				-19.81				225,197.87

																Check				06/13/2019				15363				ROBERT WHITE				REIMBURSEMENT FOR  TAP ONS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				650.00				225,847.87

																Deposit				06/19/2019								THE NEIL GROUP				CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-46,761.86				179,086.01

																Check				06/27/2019				15417				DANNY OR REBECCA DECKER				FINAL 81-1130				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				92.13				179,178.14

																Check				06/27/2019				15418				EDILSAR VASQUEZ LOPEZ				FINAL 92-412				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				66.40				179,244.54

																Check				06/27/2019				15419				ASHLEY BRATCHER				FINAL 80-4140				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				27.77				179,272.31

																Check				06/27/2019				15420				MASON BARKS				FINAL 80-2870				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				67.22				179,339.53

																Check				06/27/2019				15421				MYLES SWEAT				FINAL 56-630				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9.07				179,348.60

																Check				06/27/2019				15422				M&M SERVICES CO INC				FINAL 46-3-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				36.44				179,385.04

																Check				06/27/2019				15423				SAMUEL OR HAYLEE FISHER				FINAL 41-6010				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				77.52				179,462.56

																Check				06/27/2019				15424				KYLE JORDAN				FINAL 29-1085				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				32.39				179,494.95

																Check				06/27/2019				15425				LOGAN SAMPSON				FINAL 15-5110				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				71.62				179,566.57

																Check				06/27/2019				15426				JACOB OR SHANDI BROWND				FINAL 15-4238				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.45				179,642.02

																Check				06/27/2019				15427				SAVANNA LEACH				FINAL 14-3777				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				34.30				179,676.32

																Check				06/27/2019				15428				JORDAN EARLY				FINAL 3-4320				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.91				179,745.23

																Check				06/27/2019				15429				JOSHUA CARLISLE, SELECT PORTFOLIO				FINAL 1-2512				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				67.09				179,812.32

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-98								June Billing				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				334,805.32				514,617.64

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-99												470.000 · PENALTIES				7,653.51				522,271.15

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-103												-SPLIT-				-215,931.09				306,340.06

																Check				07/26/2019				15494				SHELIA G BUSCHKOETTER				FINAL 80-1410				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				99.41				306,439.47

																Check				07/26/2019				15495				JENNIFER OR RANDY MEDRANO				FINAL 47-1122-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1.98				306,441.45

																Check				07/26/2019				15496				BARBARA SULLIVAN				FINAL 47-270-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				46.69				306,488.14

																Check				07/26/2019				15497				JEANNA ALLEN				FINAL 40-619-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				51.39				306,539.53

																Check				07/26/2019				15498				MADRONICA PEPPER MELLOTT				FINAL 24-1740-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.40				306,614.93

																Check				07/26/2019				15499				RUBY SANDERS				FINAL 23-142-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				71.85				306,686.78

																Check				07/26/2019				15500				DONALD DAVENPORT				FINAL 15-4348-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.75				306,690.53

																Check				07/26/2019				15501				MICHAEL CLEVELAND				FINAL 15-4348-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				49.89				306,740.42

																Check				07/26/2019				15502				CLAYTON FORSYTHE				FINAL 14-3770-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.40				306,808.82

																Check				07/26/2019				15503				CLAYTON FORSYTHE				FINAL 7-2516-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				59.67				306,868.49

																Check				07/26/2019				15504				ROGER VANOVER				FINAL 7-2513-12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				57.85				306,926.34

																Check				07/26/2019				15505				WILMA STEWART				FINAL 3-5460-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				34.41				306,960.75

																Check				07/26/2019				15506				ALFREDO MARTINEZ				REFUND ACCT 3-560-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				46.64				307,007.39

																Check				07/26/2019				15507				HALEY BROOKS				FINAL 2-2005-11				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9.19				307,016.58

																Check				07/26/2019				15508				APRIL DEWEESE				FINAL 2-1818-14				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				13.63				307,030.21

																Check				07/26/2019				15509				LYNDALL CHINN OR PATRICIA CHINN				FINAL 2-3320-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				14.72				307,044.93

																Deposit				07/31/2019								CUSTOMERS				Customer Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,340.00				304,704.93

																Deposit				07/31/2019								THE NEIL GROUP				CC PYMT REC'D				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-67,599.10				237,105.83

																Deposit				07/31/2019				15225				TRACER ELECTRONICS LLC				VOID CHECK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-327.67				236,778.16

																Deposit				07/31/2019				15298				LIKENS PRINTING COMPANY				VOID CHECK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-23.41				236,754.75

																Deposit				07/31/2019				15197				RICHARD CURRAN OR AMY WILSON				VOID CHECK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-96.62				236,658.13

																Deposit				07/31/2019				20211				WILLIAM MOORE				VOID CHECK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-19.05				236,639.08

																Deposit				07/31/2019				15048				SANTAOS SALAS				VOID CHECK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-13.85				236,625.23

																Deposit				07/31/2019				15424				COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK				Bank Error				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-0.10				236,625.13

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-104								To record July income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				325,386.96				562,012.09

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-105												470.000 · PENALTIES				6,712.39				568,724.48

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-109								To adjust accounts receivable				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-292,920.15				275,804.33

																Check				08/01/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE				OVP AUG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-473.61				275,330.72

																Deposit				08/02/2019								THE NEIL GROUP				CREDIT CARD PYMTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-66,340.39				208,990.33

																Check				08/15/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE				OVP AUG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								208,990.33

																Deposit				08/31/2019								CUSTOMERS				CUSTOMER DEPOSITS AUGUST				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-1,955.00				207,035.33

																General Journal				08/31/2019				JE 18 7-115								August revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				310,734.40				517,769.73

																General Journal				08/31/2019				JE 18 7-116								August				470.000 · PENALTIES				7,991.85				525,761.58

																General Journal				08/31/2019				JE 18 7-117								To adjust to correct balance				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-241,454.27				284,307.31

																Check				09/04/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE				OVP AUG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								284,307.31

																Check				09/05/2019				15584				MENJIVAR, LEONIDAS				ACCOUNT OVP 1-2512-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				147.10				284,454.41

																Check				09/05/2019				15585				KAREY LEACH				FINAL 51-1380-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.23				284,522.64

																Check				09/05/2019				15586				JIMMY L ABBOTT				FINAL 47-2000-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				43.36				284,566.00

																Check				09/05/2019				15587				TRISTEN OR MAORGAN BAGGARLY				FINAL 46-1680-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				65.68				284,631.68

																Check				09/05/2019				15588				LESLIE W GEARY				FINAL 42-590-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				98.58				284,730.26

																Check				09/05/2019				15589				PRESLEY COOPER				FINAL 23-4110-12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				22.17				284,752.43

																Check				09/05/2019				15590				AMANDA MATTINGLYOR GREG GIVENS				FINAL 23-1410-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				48.57				284,801.00

																Check				09/05/2019				15591				WESLEY OR LISA HAMILTON				FINAL 23-370-11				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1.27				284,802.27

																Check				09/05/2019				15592				PAULA LASTER				FINAL 18-884-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				61.91				284,864.18

																Check				09/05/2019				15593				LUKE PARKS				FINAL 14-3767-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.62				284,932.80

																Check				09/05/2019				15594				JENNIFER MARSHALL				FINAL 13-4060-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.87				285,002.67

																Check				09/05/2019				15595				ADAM OR HEATHER BALLARD				FINAL 12-503-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				77.55				285,080.22

																Check				09/05/2019				15596				GARY ANDERSON				FINAL 7-2700-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				78.84				285,159.06

																Check				09/05/2019				15597				FAITH HAYES				FINAL 7-2519-23				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				31.42				285,190.48

																Check				09/05/2019				15598				KEVIN PERLOWSKI				FINAL 7-950-11				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				71.46				285,261.94

																Check				09/05/2019				15599				SALLY RENEER				FINAL 7-708-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				171.86				285,433.80

																Check				09/05/2019				15600				JOHN OR KIMBERLY SPURLOCK				FINAL 2-3140-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				16.05				285,449.85

																Check				09/05/2019				15601				BRENDA  LEE HAYSE				FINAL 1-2340-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				67.10				285,516.95

																Check				09/05/2019				15602				PATTY STEWART				FINAL 1-2280-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				82.42				285,599.37

																Deposit				09/30/2019								CUSTOMERS				CUSTOMER ACCT DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,070.00				283,529.37

																Deposit				09/30/2019								THE NEIL GROUP				CC PAYMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-72,437.88				211,091.49

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-119								billing				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				306,633.21				517,724.70

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-119								payments recd				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-300,711.93				217,012.77

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-120								To adjust accounts receivable to correct balance				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				55,873.51				272,886.28

																Check				10/03/2019				15666				RICKY SHEPHARD				FINAL 46-1520-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				127.55				273,013.83

																Check				10/03/2019				15667				STEVE OR MARCELLA HUGGINS				FINAL 42-2670-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				70.34				273,084.17

																Check				10/03/2019				15668				MICHAEL OR RENEE SINGLETON				FINAL 15-6760-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				49.21				273,133.38

																Check				10/03/2019				15669				ROSETTA SMITH				FINAL 15-5140-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.47				273,208.85

																Check				10/03/2019				15670				JOHN CONGLETON				FINAL 13-5040-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				51.07				273,259.92

																Check				10/03/2019				15671				SHARON AND JAMES CHAPMAN				FINAL 13-1718-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				53.69				273,313.61

																Check				10/03/2019				15672				MARY HAMILTON				FINAL 7-2513-13				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				56.34				273,369.95

																Check				10/03/2019				15673				SANDRA OR PAUL KEOWN				FINAL 7-641-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				99.91				273,469.86

																Check				10/03/2019				15674				RONALD OR DARLENE ASHBY				FINAL 3-380-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				74.04				273,543.90

																Check				10/03/2019				15675				JASMINE MAYFIELD				FINAL 1-2790-14				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				33.02				273,576.92

																Check				10/03/2019				15676				JESSICA HALL				FINAL 1-2500-18				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				47.09				273,624.01

																Check				10/03/2019				15677				ERNIE MOORE OR JOSH HENDERSON				FINAL 1-2415-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				62.04				273,686.05

																Check				10/07/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE				OVP AUG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								273,686.05

																Check				10/17/2019				15713				mARY HELEN GRAY				RUFUND NEW METER SER LESS DEPOSIT AND SC				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				525.00				274,211.05

																Deposit				10/31/2019								CUSTOMERS				CUSTOMER METER DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-1,800.00				272,411.05

																Deposit				10/31/2019								THE NEIL GROUP				CUSTOMER CC PAYMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-63,328.91				209,082.14

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-128												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				316,831.83				525,913.97

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-128												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-298,293.20				227,620.77

																Check				11/06/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE				OVP AUG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								227,620.77

																Deposit				11/30/2019								CUSTOMERS				CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-540.00				227,080.77

																Deposit				11/30/2019								THE NEIL GROUP				CC PAYMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-61,787.59				165,293.18

																General Journal				11/30/2019												Nov income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				332,060.19				497,353.37

																General Journal				11/30/2019												To adjust to correct balance				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-126,443.16				370,910.21

																Check				12/06/2019				ED				CAPITAL ONE				OVP AUG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								370,910.21

																Deposit				12/11/2019								COMMONWEALTH COMMUNITY BANK				City of Hartford payment reversal				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-217.28				370,692.93

																Check				12/18/2019				15854				KRISTINA MILLER				REFUND 80-4440				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				88.63				370,781.56

																Check				12/18/2019				15855				KAREN BLOCK				REFUND 80-1220				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				20.76				370,802.32

																Check				12/18/2019				15856				JONATHAN STONE				REFUND ACCT 24-2560-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6.02				370,808.34

																Check				12/18/2019				15857				CHARLOTTE AGEE				REFUND 24-2541-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.79				370,830.13

																Check				12/18/2019				15858				MELISSA MILLAN				FINAL 24-2056				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.25				370,899.38

																Check				12/18/2019				15859				JAMES STEWART				FINAL 24-1810				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				67.25				370,966.63

																Check				12/18/2019				15860				WILLIAM UNSEL				FINAL 24-1725				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				64.75				371,031.38

																Check				12/18/2019				15861				KENDALL SEATON				FINAL 23-1100				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				83.85				371,115.23

																Check				12/18/2019				15862				LOGAN OR VENA SAMPSON				FINAL 15-5111				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				41.67				371,156.90

																Check				12/18/2019				15863				KERRI UPDYKE				FINAL 13-4060				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				20.47				371,177.37

																Check				12/18/2019				15864				ANDREW FULTON				FINAL 13-240				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				53.30				371,230.67

																Check				12/18/2019				15865				PATRICIA KENNEDY				FINAL 2-1870				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				141.22				371,371.89

																Check				12/18/2019				15866				PHILLIP PERRY				FINAL 1-460-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				72.85				371,444.74

																Check				12/18/2019				15867				ROGER OR LEISA BLACKLOCK				FINAL 1-260				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				82.22				371,526.96

																Deposit				12/31/2019								CUSTOMERS				CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-990.00				370,536.96

																Deposit				12/31/2019								THE NEIL GROUP				credit card payments recieved				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-73,999.17				296,537.79

																General Journal				12/31/2019																461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				318,905.58				615,443.37

																General Journal				12/31/2019								Monthly adjustment								1200 · Accounts Receivable				-280,488.88				334,954.49

																General Journal				12/31/2019				JE 18 7-76				Write off adjustment				Reclassify				1200 · Accounts Receivable				-19,957.04				314,997.45

																Check				01/06/2020				15883				MARTY SHEPHARD				REFUND OVP 56-1380-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				83.68				315,081.13

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				OVP AUG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								315,081.13

																Check				01/07/2020				15890				SAM ROOF				FINAL 80-1720				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				34.13				315,115.26

																Check				01/07/2020				15891				STEPHANIE WAGONER				FINAL 56-1515				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				111.90				315,227.16

																Check				01/07/2020				15892				JIM DAVIS				FINAL 47-1838				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.46				315,302.62

																Check				01/07/2020				15893				CAROLYN, DANIEL OR WENDY DAVIS				FINAL 47-448				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4.69				315,307.31

																Check				01/07/2020				15894				CHARLENE OR RICHARD YOUNG				FINAL 42-140				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.80				315,383.11

																Check				01/07/2020				15895				JENNIFER OLOYEDE				FINAL 41-5195				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				74.38				315,457.49

																Check				01/07/2020				15896				DENNIS R FULTON				FINAL 24-1200				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6.40				315,463.89

																Check				01/07/2020				15897				RANDEN WARD				FINAL 18-2637				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.02				315,484.91

																Check				01/07/2020				15898				SHAWN OR CINDY SOWDERS				FINAL 13-1220				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				106.35				315,591.26

																Check				01/07/2020				15899				DUSTIN FUQUA				FINAL 12-2840				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.14				315,660.40

																Check				01/07/2020				15900				CALEB & JESSICA POTTER				FINAL 7-1160				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.98				315,698.38

																Check				01/07/2020				15901				CRAIG OR SHARON GALLAGHER				FINAL 7-190-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				142.10				315,840.48

																Check				01/07/2020				15902				DANIELE OR MICHELLE WAGNER				FINAL 2-4260				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				78.31				315,918.79

																Check				01/07/2020				15903				WILLIAM NABOURS				FINAL 41-5980				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				109.32				316,028.11

																Check				01/20/2020				15914				MODERN WELDING				REFUND ACCT 12-30-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				28.00				316,056.11

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				271,617.47				587,673.58

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				6,541.93				594,215.51

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES								594,215.51

																General Journal				01/31/2020																131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-332,366.69				261,848.82

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				OVP AUG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								261,848.82

																Check				02/10/2020				15941				OCWD				CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT TRANSFER TO 6613113				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,195.00				266,043.82

																Check				02/10/2020				15950				CHARLES ROBINSON				FINAL 18-2055				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				67.90				266,111.72

																Check				02/10/2020				15951				JOSHUA CHRISTIAN				FINAL 17-410				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				70.69				266,182.41

																Check				02/10/2020				15952				CHEVY MINTON				FINAL 15-7032				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				79.29				266,261.70

																Check				02/10/2020				15953				DAKOTA LAUGHLIN OT TERIANNA JACKSON				FINAL 15-6860				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				67.53				266,329.23

																Check				02/10/2020				15954				NICHOLAS GOSS				FINAL 14-3720				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				81.30				266,410.53

																Check				02/10/2020				15955				AMIE NANCE				FINAL 14-3340				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				111.81				266,522.34

																Check				02/10/2020				15956				JENNY SIMMONS OR CHRISTOPHER HALE				FINAL 7-1820				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4.35				266,526.69

																Check				02/10/2020				15957				BETH BEVIL				FINAL 7-1000-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				40.93				266,567.62

																Check				02/10/2020				15958				STEVE HORNSBY				FINAL 7-765				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				72.26				266,639.88

																Check				02/10/2020				15959				STACY EMBRY				FINAL 3-6040				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				36.98				266,676.86

																Check				02/10/2020				15960				NATHAN OR SUSAN TAYLOR				FINAL 1-640				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				101.64				266,778.50

																Deposit				02/26/2020								THE NEIL GROUP				cc payments				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-60,675.20				206,103.30

																Deposit				02/28/2020								CUSTOMERS				CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-1,710.00				204,393.30

																Deposit				02/28/2020								OCWD				CC DEPOSITS TANSFERRED				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-4,195.00				200,198.30

																Deposit				02/28/2020								OCWD				DEPOSIT ERROR				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,236.61				197,961.69

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				269,518.36				467,480.05

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				5,833.72				473,313.77

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES								473,313.77

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To adjust receivable				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-211,495.82				261,817.95

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				OVP AUG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								261,817.95

																Check				03/11/2020				16015				SHELLY DAVIS				FINAL 81-270-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				50.20				261,868.15

																Check				03/11/2020				16016				JASON SHARP				FINAL 56-1780-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				71.06				261,939.21

																Check				03/11/2020				16017				ARIEL LAWTON				FINAL 56-1518-17				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				53.39				261,992.60

																Check				03/11/2020				16018				HARRY OR BETTY FILBACK JR				FINAL 51-1140-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				13.92				262,006.52

																Check				03/11/2020				16019				RICHARD KNIGHT				FINAL 46-370-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.45				262,081.97

																Check				03/11/2020				16020				SARAH CANNON				FINAL 42-2200-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				77.03				262,159.00

																Check				03/11/2020				16021				AMY COLON				FINAL 41-1369-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.32				262,204.32

																Check				03/11/2020				16022				AUGISTINE NAPIER				FINAL 40-99-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				54.95				262,259.27

																Check				03/11/2020				16023				CURTIS PIRTLE				FINAL 29-410-13				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				80.25				262,339.52

																Check				03/11/2020				16024				TYLER TOWNSEND				FINAL 17-1440-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				46.16				262,385.68

																Check				03/11/2020				16025				REBECCA KEY				FINAL 14-3764-17				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				30.88				262,416.56

																Check				03/11/2020				16026				STEVE TROGDEN				FINAL 14-3380-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				85.75				262,502.31

																Check				03/11/2020				16027				CODY OR TONY BROWN				FINAL 7-2519-24				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6.78				262,509.09

																Check				03/11/2020				16028				ANTHONY GEARY				FINAL 2-1486-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				56.82				262,565.91

																Check				03/11/2020				16029				SHAWN FANCHER				FINAL 2-207-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				26.75				262,592.66

																Check				03/11/2020				16030				DESTINEE BEACH				FINAL 1-3470-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				23.43				262,616.09

																Check				03/16/2020				16033				JOE HITCHELL				REFUND HALF MARCH RENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				150.00				262,766.09

																Check				03/26/2020				16048				JACKIE OR SUSAN FLOYD				OVP ACCOUNT 13-1020-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				26.97				262,793.06

																Check				03/26/2020				16049				TED OR VICKI GOFF				FINAL 81-1320-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				72.11				262,865.17

																Check				03/26/2020				16050				JASON FILBACK				FINAL 51-1130-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				85.13				262,950.30

																Check				03/26/2020				16051				MARCUS MATTHEWS				FINAL 46-1750-11				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				47.28				262,997.58

																Check				03/26/2020				16052				DUSTIN OR DANIELLE ARNDT				FINAL 42-2900-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				72.70				263,070.28

																Check				03/26/2020				16053				CHARLES RILEY				FINAL 24-1860-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				40.55				263,110.83

																Check				03/26/2020				16054				TED OR AMBER HILL				FINAL 23-190-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				39.41				263,150.24

																Check				03/26/2020				16055				PATRICIA OR MARK CLINE				FINAL 14-2830-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				42.61				263,192.85

																Check				03/26/2020				16056				JOEY LEISURE				FINAL 12-602-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				22.04				263,214.89

																Check				03/26/2020				16057				DONALD HALL				FINAL 3-760-15				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.51				263,284.40

																Check				03/26/2020				16058				NORA ELIZABETH SPRADLEY				FINAL 1-2450-24				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				64.92				263,349.32

																Deposit				03/31/2020								CUSTOMERS				CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,340.00				261,009.32

																Deposit				03/31/2020								THE NEIL GROUP				CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-63,498.76				197,510.56

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-70								March revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				272,831.09				470,341.65

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-73												-SPLIT-				-225,466.95				244,874.70

																Deposit				04/03/2020								THE NEIL GROUP				CC PAYMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-66,454.84				178,419.86

																Check				04/07/2020				16076				OCWD				CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT TRANSFER TO 6613113				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,070.00				180,489.86

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				OVP AUG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								180,489.86

																Deposit				04/30/2020								CUSTOMERS				CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,070.00				178,419.86

																Deposit				04/30/2020								CUSTOMERS				NEW CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-630.00				177,789.86

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-87												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				263,977.09				441,766.95

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-89												131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-159,913.56				281,853.39

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				OVP AUG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								281,853.39

																Check				06/08/2020				16185				OCWD				CREDIT CARD DEPOSIT TRANSFER TO 6613113				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,150.00				285,003.39

																Check				06/08/2020				16198				BRYAN OR DESIRAE FRYE				FINAL 80-2500				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				49.38				285,052.77

																Check				06/08/2020				16199				DONOVAN HENDERSON				FINAL 51-1400				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				25.88				285,078.65

																Check				06/08/2020				16200				ALEXANDRIA CALLOWAY				FINAL 46-3150				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				71.18				285,149.83

																Check				06/08/2020				16201				SANDRA HINTON				FINAL 14-3779				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				94.00				285,243.83

																Check				06/08/2020				16202				ASHLEY BOONE				FINAL 13-2280				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				34.33				285,278.16

																Check				06/08/2020				16203				CHAD CRABTREE				FINAL 7-2673				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				49.09				285,327.25

																Check				06/08/2020				16204				JILLIAN LAFFOON				FINAL 7-2516				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8.48				285,335.73

																Check				06/08/2020				16205				THOMAS PAYTON				FINAL 3-4920				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				74.11				285,409.84

																Check				06/08/2020				16206				NEW COVENANT TABERNACLE CHURCH				FINAL 24-550				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				84.85				285,494.69

																Check				06/24/2020				16213				JON WARD				OVERPAYMENT REFUND ON ACCT 7-100-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				144.01				285,638.70

				Total 141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE																																				15,138.80				285,638.70

				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE																																								235.91

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-120.00				115.91

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-21.76				94.15

																General Journal				01/31/2018				JE 18 1-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				278.99				373.14

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-137.23				235.91

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-43.47				192.44

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-166.23				26.21

																General Journal				02/28/2018				JE 18 2-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				290.94				317.15

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				NET RETURNED CHECKS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-81.24				235.91

																Deposit				03/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-321.79				-85.88

																Deposit				03/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-209.48				-295.36

																General Journal				03/31/2018				JE 18 3- 1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				397.87				102.51

																Deposit				03/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				155.16				257.67

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-24.35				233.32

																General Journal				04/30/2018				JE 18 4-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				345.32				578.64

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-21.76				556.88

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-514.72				42.16

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-77.45				-35.29

																General Journal				05/31/2018				JE 18 5-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				727.97				692.68

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-135.80				556.88

																Deposit				06/29/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-91.76				465.12

																General Journal				06/29/2018				JE 18 6-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				621.09				1,086.21

																Deposit				06/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-573.74				512.47

																Deposit				06/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				NET RETURNED CHECKS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				44.41				556.88

																Check				07/05/2018				14765				GILBERT JONES				REFUND ACCT 56-2580-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				19.66				576.54

																General Journal				07/31/2018				JE 18 7-1								TO RECORD RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				826.81				1,403.35

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-720.57				682.78

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-65.23				617.55

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-63.57				553.98

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				NET RETURNED CHECKS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				22.56				576.54

																Deposit				08/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-70.51				506.03

																Check				08/31/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				169.85				675.88

																Check				09/30/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,964.23				2,640.11

																Deposit				10/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-331.52				2,308.59

																Check				10/31/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				OCTOBER RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				200.44				2,509.03

																Check				11/30/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				NOVEMBER RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				412.97				2,922.00

																Check				11/30/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				NOVEMBER RETURNED CHECKS FEE AND UPLOAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				15.00				2,937.00

																Check				12/31/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				NOVEMBER RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				431.78				3,368.78

																Check				12/31/2018				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				NOVEMBER RETURNED CHECK FEES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				15.00				3,383.78

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-87								To adjust to correct balance as of 12.31.18				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-3,060.14				323.64

																Check				01/28/2019				15031				BRENT GEARY				FINAL 46-2790-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				82.20				405.84

																Check				01/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				NOVEMBER RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				340.34				746.18

																Check				01/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				NOVEMBER RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				20.00				766.18

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-50								Returned checks				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-506.21				259.97

																Check				02/28/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				FEBRUARY RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				214.22				474.19

																Check				03/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				MARCH RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				630.07				1,104.26

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-65												421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				-450.65				653.61

																Check				04/30/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				APRIL RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				67.94				721.55

																Check				05/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				APRIL RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				85.43				806.98

																Check				05/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				MAY RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.00				816.98

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-97								Trailer sale				414.000 · GAINS (LOSSES) - DISP UTIL PROP				-73.62				743.36

																Check				06/30/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				JUNE RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				121.00				864.36

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-102								Misc receipts				421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				-75.23				789.13

																Check				07/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				JULY RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				140.04				929.17

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-106								July other receipts				421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				-185.81				743.36

																Check				08/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				AUGUST RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				444.69				1,188.05

																Check				08/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				AUGUST RETURNED CHECKS FEES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				25.00				1,213.05

																General Journal				08/31/2019				JE 18 7-107								August other income				421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				-242.13				970.92

																Check				09/30/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				AUGUST RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				341.88				1,312.80

																Check				09/30/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				SEPTEMBER RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.00				1,322.80

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-114								Returned checks 127.85 Jennifer Bunch 87.88 Natayne Jones				-SPLIT-				215.71				1,538.51

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-118								service charges				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				-552.12				986.39

																Check				10/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				OCTOER RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.00				996.39

																Check				10/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				OCTOER RETURNED CHECKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				459.28				1,455.67

																Check				10/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				ACH UPLOAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.00				1,465.67

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-128												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-75.00				1,390.67

																General Journal				10/31/2019												Servvice charges				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				-497.14				893.53

																Check				11/30/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				108.07				1,001.60

																General Journal				11/30/2019												Returned checks				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				-43.52				958.08

																Check				12/31/2019				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				436.55				1,394.63

																General Journal				12/31/2019																474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				-249.18				1,145.45

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correc t balance as of 12/31/19				-SPLIT-				-918.00				227.45

																Check				01/31/2020				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				592.76				820.21

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record January other receipts and income				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-798.45				21.76

																Check				02/28/2020				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				445.44				467.20

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Februaryother receipts and income				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-77.94				389.26

																Check				03/31/2020				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				55.00				444.26

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71												-SPLIT-				-289.66				154.60

																Check				04/30/2020				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				43.52				198.12

				Total 141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE																																				-37.79				198.12

				142.000 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -  OTHER																																								3,906.16

																Deposit				12/27/2018								CUSTOMERS				OUTSTANDING DECEMBER DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-90.00				3,816.16

																Deposit				12/27/2018								CUSTOMERS				CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS NOT TRANSFERRED				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-3,870.00				-53.84

																Deposit				12/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				Credit Card Payments received Jan 2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								-53.84

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-88												-SPLIT-				15,171.30				15,117.46

																Check				02/15/2019				15072				HAROLD OR ROXANNE EASTERLING				REFUND CUSTOMER OVP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				123.78				15,241.24

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct balance as of 12/31/19				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-9,211.24				6,030.00

				Total 142.000 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -  OTHER																																				2,123.84				6,030.00

				145.000 · DUE FROM EMPLOYEES

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.71				-2.71

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.71				-5.42

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.00				-6.42

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-88												142.000 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -  OTHER				6.42

				Total 145.000 · DUE FROM EMPLOYEES

				162.000 · PREPAID INSURANCE																																								15,901.94

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-91								To adjust prepaid insurance				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER				2,712.46				18,614.40

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust prepaid insurance				658.000 · INSURANCE				347.61				18,962.01

				Total 162.000 · PREPAID INSURANCE																																				3,060.07				18,962.01

				163 · Prepaid Maintenance

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reclassify a portion of the annual charge for filtr replacement to prepaid maintenance				620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT				39,375.00				39,375.00

																Check				06/04/2020				16158				PRECISION PAINTING & REMODELING				WTP MAINTENCE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5,389.88				44,764.88

				Total 163 · Prepaid Maintenance																																				44,764.88				44,764.88

				164.00 · Prepaid Expenses

																General Journal				12/31/2019				JE 18 7-72								United systems				3900 · Retained Earnings				3,255.00				3,255.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019				JE 18 7-90								To reclass credit for overpayment of chemicals to C.I. Thronburg				-SPLIT-				20,789.07				24,044.07

				Total 164.00 · Prepaid Expenses																																				24,044.07				24,044.07

				171.000 · ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE																																								6,378.89

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-89								To adjust accrued interest income				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				90.37				6,469.26

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct balance as of 12.31.19				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME				-770.01				5,699.25

				Total 171.000 · ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE																																				-679.64				5,699.25

				173.000 · ACCRUED UNBILLED REVENUE																																								270,468.29

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-50								To adjust unbilled revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				4,246.48				274,714.77

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust unbiled revenue to correct balance as of 12.31.19				-SPLIT-				-49,244.27				225,470.50

				Total 173.000 · ACCRUED UNBILLED REVENUE																																				-44,997.79				225,470.50

				2120 · Payroll Asset

				Total 2120 · Payroll Asset

				104.000 · UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED

				Total 104.000 · UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED

				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS																																								279,524.06

						105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND																																						183,185.45

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47												-SPLIT-				-72,215.66				110,969.79

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust inventory to correct balance as of 12/31/19				-SPLIT-				11,128.77				122,098.56

						Total 105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND																																		-61,086.89				122,098.56

						105.200 · METERS																																						35,194.13

																Check				01/22/2018				14341				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				4  5/8"X3/4" SRII TRPL 100G METERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				400.00				35,594.13

																Check				01/22/2018				14341				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				204 306 5/8"X3/4" SRII TRPL 100G METERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				28,152.00				63,746.13

																Check				03/26/2018				14489				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				12 520R MXU TRANSCEIVERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,668.96				65,415.09

																Check				03/26/2018				14489				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				15 520R MXU TRANSCEIVERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,075.18				67,490.27

																Check				03/26/2018				14489				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				27 520R MXU TRANSCEIVERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,717.00				71,207.27

																Check				04/16/2018				14566				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				4  1" SRII TRPL 100G METERS L/HOUSING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,015.76				72,223.03

																Check				05/15/2018				14627				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				204 5/8"X3/4" SRII METERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				20,400.00				92,623.03

																Check				06/12/2018				14664				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				2  2"OMNI T2 100G AMR 1G PULSE 17" LONG TXXXXG1AXX METERS W/STRAINER				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,005.50				94,628.53

																Check				08/13/2018				14818				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				27  520R MXU TRANSCEIVERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,721.47				98,350.00

																Check				12/18/2018				20232				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METERS AND METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				81,462.57				179,812.57

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47												105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				-89,557.70				90,254.87

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-125								To accrue liability@ 12/31/18 To be Reversed				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				25,827.90				116,082.77

																General Journal				01/01/2019												A/P The C I THorburg Co				-SPLIT-				-25,827.90				90,254.87

																Check				03/06/2019				15102				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METERS AND METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				30,818.70				121,073.57

																Check				03/06/2019				15102				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METER SUPPLY CREDIT FORWARD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-36.95				121,036.62

																Check				03/20/2019				15149				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METERS AND METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				12,960.00				133,996.62

																Check				04/02/2019				15173				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METERS AND METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,278.50				136,275.12

																Check				04/18/2019				15214				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METERS AND METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				18.00				136,293.12

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust inventory to correct balance as of 12/31/19				105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				-113,513.12				22,780.00

						Total 105.200 · METERS																																		-12,414.13				22,780.00

						105.210 · METER RELATED																																						43,644.48

																Check				01/02/2018				5247				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,943.53				50,588.01

																Check				01/22/2018				14347				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,157.21				52,745.22

																Check				03/26/2018				14497				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,772.27				57,517.49

																Check				04/16/2018				14579				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,746.40				60,263.89

																Check				05/15/2018				14608				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,245.49				64,509.38

																Check				06/12/2018				14657				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,394.79				72,904.17

																Check				06/12/2018				14664				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				60  3/4" AYM 72032TX FULL PORT BALL VALVES WITH TEE-HANDLE NL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				995.26				73,899.43

																Check				06/12/2018				14664				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				4  2"X1/8" NEOPRENE OVAL DROP IN METER GASKETS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6.00				73,905.43

																Check				07/05/2018				14731				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				193.94				74,099.37

																Check				07/23/2018				14797				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,271.18				78,370.55

																Check				08/13/2018				14825				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,063.91				85,434.46

																Check				09/11/2018				14911				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,125.02				88,559.48

																Check				09/11/2018				14934				CORLEY GASKET COMPANY				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.84				88,636.32

																Check				10/15/2018				20031				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,205.64				96,841.96

																Check				10/30/2018				20117				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								96,841.96

																Check				11/07/2018				20147				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				60,726.28				157,568.24

																Check				12/18/2018				20231				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,623.32				160,191.56

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47												105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				-112,521.56				47,670.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-94								To adjust accounts payable				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				-9,100.74				38,569.26

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-95								To adjust A/P				231.000 · ACCTS PAYABLE				3,560.12				42,129.38

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To adjust to correct 12/31/18 balance				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				5,540.62				47,670.00

																General Journal				01/01/2019				JE 18 7-95R								To adjust A/P				231.000 · ACCTS PAYABLE				-3,560.12				44,109.88

																Check				01/08/2019				14958				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,560.12				47,670.00

																Check				02/15/2019				15073				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,688.62				49,358.62

																Check				03/06/2019				15136				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,124.30				51,482.92

																Check				03/06/2019				15140				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				52.60				51,535.52

																Check				04/18/2019				15237				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,555.23				61,090.75

																Check				05/09/2019				15285				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5,070.41				66,161.16

																Check				06/13/2019				15384				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,565.80				72,726.96

																Check				07/11/2019				15461				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,782.61				77,509.57

																Check				08/08/2019				15533				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,343.61				84,853.18

																Check				09/05/2019				15570				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								84,853.18

																Check				09/05/2019				15603				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,358.46				87,211.64

																Check				10/17/2019				15701				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				CULVERT METER SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				699.99				87,911.63

																Check				10/17/2019				15712				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5,065.91				92,977.54

																Check				11/05/2019				15756				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,233.84				97,211.38

																Check				11/19/2019				15801				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1184009-1184340				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								97,211.38

																Check				12/05/2019				15808				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,044.37				100,255.75

																Check				12/18/2019				15850				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1186797-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								100,255.75

																General Journal				12/31/2019																615.000 · PURCHASED POWER				1,830.42				102,086.17

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust inventory to correct balance as of 12/31/19				105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				-69,686.17				32,400.00

																Check				01/06/2020				15875				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,830.42				34,230.42

																Check				01/20/2020				15907				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1189454-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								34,230.42

																Check				02/10/2020				15928				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,418.24				38,648.66

																Check				03/11/2020				15991				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				808.61				39,457.27

																Check				03/11/2020				16008				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1196287-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								39,457.27

																Check				04/07/2020				16086				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,173.20				40,630.47

																Check				05/12/2020				16124				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1200923-1, 1203170-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								40,630.47

																Check				05/12/2020				16139				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								40,630.47

																Check				06/08/2020				16197				FORTILINE INC				METER SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,695.24				42,325.71

																Check				06/24/2020				16220				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				1207409-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								42,325.71

						Total 105.210 · METER RELATED																																		-1,318.77				42,325.71

						105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER

																Check				01/02/2018				5247				FORTILINE INC				RICHLAND RD - CONST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				261.08				261.08

																Check				01/22/2018				14347				FORTILINE INC				MCCORD RD - CONST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				523.77				784.85

																Check				08/10/2018				5378				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				HWY 1414 PROJECT - LAID 49 FT 10" CARRIER OPEN END CASING & 1,000 FT 4" PIPE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5,205.00				5,989.85

																Check				08/17/2018				5255				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				HWY 1414 PROJECT - LAID 2,780 FT 4" PIPE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,340.00				14,329.85

																Check				08/31/2018				5380				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				HWY 1414 PROJECT - INCL LAID 1,020 FT 4" PIPE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,840.00				22,169.85

																Check				09/11/2018				14896				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				HWY 1414 PROJECT - ROCK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				532.30				22,702.15

																Check				09/11/2018				14905				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				HWY 1414 PROJECT - HAULING ROCK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				252.84				22,954.99

																Check				09/11/2018				14909				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				HWY 1414 PROJECT - CONST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				39.40				22,994.39

																Check				09/11/2018				14911				FORTILINE INC				HWY 1414 PROJECT - CONSTRCTION SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,678.97				25,673.36

																Check				09/13/2018				5381				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				HWY 1414 PROJECT - INCL LAID 120' FT 4" PIPE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,400.00				27,073.36

																Check				09/26/2018				20019				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				HOOVER HILL PROJECT - HAULING ROCK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				133.40				27,206.76

																Check				09/26/2018				20021				PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING				OCWD PROJECT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,670.00				28,876.76

																Check				10/05/2018				5264				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				McCord Rd and RIchland road				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,600.00				31,476.76

																Check				10/15/2018				20045				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				HWY 1414 PROJECT - CONST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				70.20				31,546.96

																Check				10/15/2018				20051				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				DIST BREY LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				120.64				31,667.60

																Check				10/30/2018				20117				FORTILINE INC				HWY 1414 PROJECT - CONSTRCTION SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								31,667.60

																Check				11/07/2018				20131				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				HWY 1414 PROJECT - CONST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				470.26				32,137.86

																Check				12/19/2018				14952				PRECISION DIRECTIONAL BORING				2" WATERLINE ROCK BORE, ROAD BORE 3" METER SETS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,608.00				33,745.86

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47								Hwy 1414 Project Line				105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				17,676.00				51,421.86

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-94								To adjust accounts payable				-SPLIT-				-784.85				50,637.01

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To adjust to correct 12/31/18 balance				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				784.85				51,421.86

																Check				03/20/2019				15159				MICHEAL PHELPS				SHREVE RD- FUSE 160' OF 8" PIPE OFF 54 ON SHREVE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				595.00				52,016.86

																Check				05/31/2019				15331				MICHEAL PHELPS				FUSE 6" FITTING OFF HWY 878				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				280.00				52,296.86

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust accumulated cost of Hwy 1414 Project from CIP to transmission and Distribution Fixed a...				331.400 · TRANS & DIST MAINS				-51,421.86				875.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												3/20/19 # 15159				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-595.00				280.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												5/31/19 # 15331				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-280.00

						Total 105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER

						105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ

								105.311 · DAMAGES

								Total 105.311 · DAMAGES

								105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ - Other

																Check				05/23/2018				5253				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				OCFC - INSTALLATION OF FIRE HYDRANT ON BETHEL CHURCH ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				800.00				800.00

																Check				06/12/2018				14657				FORTILINE INC				OCFC - BETHEL CHURCH RD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,240.98				4,040.98

																Check				07/27/2018				5375				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				HWY 136 HYDRANT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,560.00				8,600.98

																Check				08/13/2018				14825				FORTILINE INC				OCFC HWY 136 HYDRANT INCL 1,040 FT 6" PIPE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,120.80				15,721.78

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47												105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				-15,721.78

																Check				03/18/2020				16036				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				Fern Lane 1500' 3' OCFC				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,500.00				4,500.00

																Check				04/03/2020				5271				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				Fern Lane 1000' 3' OCFC Invoice 131				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,200.00				8,700.00

																Check				04/10/2020				5273				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				Fern Lane 1300' 3' OCFC Invoice 125				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,240.00				14,940.00

																Check				05/08/2020				16116				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				iNVOICE 137 HYDRANT CEDAR GROVE 1164				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,260.00				16,200.00

																Check				05/14/2020				5281				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				iNVOICE 139 BURNELL LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,420.00				24,620.00

																Check				06/08/2020				16197				FORTILINE INC				BARNELL LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				98.40				24,718.40

								Total 105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ - Other																																24,718.40				24,718.40

						Total 105.310 · CONST IN PROCESS FISCAL CT PROJ																																		24,718.40				24,718.40

						105.400 · CONST IN PROCESS BRECK CO PROJ

						Total 105.400 · CONST IN PROCESS BRECK CO PROJ

						105.500 · NEW WATER TREATMENT PLANT

						Total 105.500 · NEW WATER TREATMENT PLANT

						105.600 · BAIZETOWN PROJECT

						Total 105.600 · BAIZETOWN PROJECT

						105.700 · SERIES III

						Total 105.700 · SERIES III

						105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION																																						17,500.00

																Check				01/22/2018				14345				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				ENGINEERING PROJECT NO 2084 - HOOVER HILL INTERCONNECT WATER LINE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				17,500.00				35,000.00

																Check				04/16/2018				14574				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				ENGINEERING PROJECT NO 2084 - HOOVER HILL INTERCONNECT ASSIST WITH BID & AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION C...				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5,000.00				40,000.00

																Check				04/16/2018				14585				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				AD FOR BIDS ON WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				345.60				40,345.60

																Check				04/16/2018				14585				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				AD FOR BIDS ON WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				345.60				40,691.20

																Check				07/23/2018				14785				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				HOOVER HILL INTERCONNECT PROJECT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				420.75				41,111.95

																Check				09/11/2018				14894				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				HOOVER HILL INTERCONNECT PROJECT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,064.25				42,176.20

																Check				09/26/2018				20018				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				HOOVER HILL INTERCONNECT PROJECT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,855.54				44,031.74

																Check				12/20/2018				14955				ERINIE DAVIS & SONS MECHANICAL, INC				DRAW 1 HOOVER HILL PROJECT KIA LOAN 3F15-069				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				87,545.67				131,577.41

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-95								To adjust A/P				231.000 · ACCTS PAYABLE				59,620.57				191,197.98

																General Journal				01/01/2019				JE 18 7-95R								To adjust A/P				231.000 · ACCTS PAYABLE				-59,620.57				131,577.41

																Check				02/15/2019				15074				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				ENGINEERING PROJECT NO 2084 - HOOVER HILL INTERCONNECT WATERLINE OBSERVATION DRAW10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				17,500.00				149,077.41

																Check				02/15/2019				15075				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				HOOVER HILL INTERCONNECT PROJECT DRAW 10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								149,077.41

																Check				02/15/2019				15076				ERINIE DAVIS & SONS MECHANICAL, INC				DRAW 9&10 HOOVER HILL INTERCONNECT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				81,491.02				230,568.43

																Check				03/19/2019				15146				ERINIE DAVIS & SONS MECHANICAL, INC				DRAW 11				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				54,056.09				284,624.52

																Check				03/19/2019				15147				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				ENGINEERING PROJECT NO 2084 - HOOVER HILL INTERCONNECT WATERLINE OBSERVATION DRAW10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,500.00				295,124.52

																Check				05/16/2019				15311				ERINIE DAVIS & SONS MECHANICAL, INC				KIA LOAN F15-069 DRAW 12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				12,407.96				307,532.48

																Check				06/19/2019				15397				ERINIE DAVIS & SONS MECHANICAL, INC				FINAL DRAW 13 PAYMENT IN FULL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				32,827.62				340,360.10

																Check				07/25/2019				15483				J R WAUFORD & COMPANY				JOB NO 2021 - PHASE I - 16" LINE BC BC - IPE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,000.00				347,360.10

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reclassify $600 of this ck to R/M				331.400 · TRANS & DIST MAINS				-347,360.10

																Check				02/25/2020				15972				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				PROJECT 2125 RAW INTAKE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				11,641.58				11,641.58

																Check				06/08/2020				16182				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				PROJECT 2125 RAW INTAKE LUMP SUM				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				12,000.00				23,641.58

						Total 105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION																																		6,141.58				23,641.58

						105.900 · CAPITALIZED INTEREST

						Total 105.900 · CAPITALIZED INTEREST

						105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS - Other

																Check				05/31/2019				15373				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				2400' water line and set				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,750.00				8,750.00

																Check				07/12/2019				15398				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				3000' 4" PIPE LAYED OCWD PROJECT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,000.00				17,750.00

																Check				07/26/2019				5269				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				3000' 4" PIPE LAYED OCWD PROJECT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,000.00				26,750.00

																Check				08/09/2019				15539				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				CALVIN JOHNSON JOB INVOICE 103				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,900.00				29,650.00

																Check				08/23/2019				15568				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				MILLER ROAD JOB INVOICE 106				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21,220.00				50,870.00

																Check				10/28/2019				15682				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				HWY 620 EAST DOLLAR GENERAL 6" WATER LINE 300 FT 60' FEET 10"OPEN END CASING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,840.00				55,710.00

																Check				12/17/2019				15830				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				TICK RIDGE ROAD, MILLS RUN ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,870.00				64,580.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To Reclassify two checks				-SPLIT-				8,750.00				73,330.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To Reclassify two checks				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				4,420.00				77,750.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												10/11/19 #15681				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-7,320.00				70,430.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												10/28/19 # 15682				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-4,840.00				65,590.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reclassify $600 of this ck to R/M 12/17/19 #15830 only $600 of $9470				636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER				-600.00				64,990.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To transfer total in this account to trasmission & distribution fixed assets. All checks were wr...				331.400 · TRANS & DIST MAINS				-64,990.00

																Check				01/10/2020				15687				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				MOVED DIRT AND DEBREE iNV 126				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,805.00				2,805.00

																Check				01/10/2020				15688				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				MOVED DIRT AND DEBREE INV 126				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5,220.00				8,025.00

																Check				02/12/2020				15961				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				MOVED DIRT AND DEBREE INV 119				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,960.00				12,985.00

																Check				03/02/2020				15691				MILLER EXCAVATING LLC				MOVED DIRT AND DEBREE INV 122				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,560.00				19,545.00

						Total 105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS - Other																																		19,545.00				19,545.00

				Total 105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS																																				-24,414.81				255,109.25

				108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT																																								-14,302,394.32

																General Journal				01/31/2018				JE 18 1-3								RECORD 1 MO DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-94,624.75				-14,397,019.07

																General Journal				02/28/2018				JE 18 2- 5								RECORD 1 MO DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-94,624.75				-14,491,643.82

																General Journal				03/31/2018				JE 18 3- 3								RECORD 1 MO DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-94,624.75				-14,586,268.57

																General Journal				04/30/2018				JE 18 4-3								RECORD 1 MO DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-94,624.75				-14,680,893.32

																General Journal				05/31/2018				JE 18 5-3								RECORD 1 MO DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-94,624.75				-14,775,518.07

																General Journal				06/30/2018				JE 18 6-3								RECORD 1 MO DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-94,624.75				-14,870,142.82

																General Journal				07/31/2018				JE 18 7-3								RECORD 1 MO DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-94,624.75				-14,964,767.57

																General Journal				08/31/2018				JE 18 7-31												403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-94,512.00				-15,059,279.57

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-32												403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-94,512.00				-15,153,791.57

																General Journal				10/31/2018				JE 18 7-33												403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-94,512.00				-15,248,303.57

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-34												403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-94,512.00				-15,342,815.57

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47								To remove cost A/d of two vehicles sold				105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				22,350.00				-15,320,465.57

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-48								To record remaining depreciation for the year				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-108,864.75				-15,429,330.32

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-49								To Remove Est Cost of Meters replaced by new meters				414.000 · GAINS (LOSSES) - DISP UTIL PROP				215,159.00				-15,214,171.32

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47												105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				1,867.00				-15,212,304.32

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-82								To reclassify				108.2 · A/D Rental				15,762.00				-15,196,542.32

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-84								To removed fixed assets per Walt that distrct no longer has				304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP				1,014,292.00				-14,182,250.32

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-52																-95,912.83				-14,278,163.15

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-55								To record depreciation expense				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-95,773.83				-14,373,936.98

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-59								To record depreciation				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-95,773.83				-14,469,710.81

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-60								To record depr				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,496.83				-14,566,207.64

																General Journal				05/30/2019				JE 18 7-90												403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,496.83				-14,662,704.47

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-91												403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,496.83				-14,759,201.30

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-100												403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,496.83				-14,855,698.13

																General Journal				08/31/2019				JE 18 7-108												403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,796.83				-14,952,494.96

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-121												403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,796.83				-15,049,291.79

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-129												403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,796.83				-15,146,088.62

																General Journal				11/30/2019				JE 18 7-127												403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,796.83				-15,242,885.45

																General Journal				12/31/2019																403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,793.83				-15,339,679.28

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To remove the estimated cost & A/D of meters retired				418 · Loss on Disposition				96,615.00				-15,243,064.28

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reclassify				426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				4,227.96				-15,238,836.32

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reclassify				-SPLIT-				8.32				-15,238,828.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To correct after finding error on Depr Sch for over depr some assets				-SPLIT-				10,145.00				-15,228,683.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To record depreciation of remaining cost of bleaching system				108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT				-543.00				-15,229,226.00

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record estimate depreciation				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,793.83				-15,326,019.83

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record estimate depreciation				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,793.83				-15,422,813.66

																General Journal				03/31/2020												To record estimate depreciation				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,793.83				-15,519,607.49

																General Journal				04/30/2020												To record estimate depreciation				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,793.83				-15,616,401.32

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-81								To record estimate depreciation				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE				-96,793.83				-15,713,195.15

				Total 108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT																																				-1,410,800.83				-15,713,195.15

				108.2 · A/D Rental

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-82								To reclassify				108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT				-15,762.00				-15,762.00

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-68								rental				426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-139.00				-15,901.00

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-69												426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-139.00				-16,040.00

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-92												426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-139.00				-16,179.00

																General Journal				05/30/2019				JE 18 7-93												426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-139.00				-16,318.00

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-94												426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-139.00				-16,457.00

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-111												426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-139.00				-16,596.00

																General Journal				08/31/2019				JE 18 7-122												426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-139.00				-16,735.00

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-123												426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-139.00				-16,874.00

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-130												426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-139.00				-17,013.00

																General Journal				11/30/2019				JE 18 7-112												426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-139.00				-17,152.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust depreciation to final depreciation expense expense for year				426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-139.00				-17,291.00

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-69												426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION				-417.00				-17,708.00

				Total 108.2 · A/D Rental																																				-17,708.00				-17,708.00

				301.000 · ORGANIZATION EXPENSE																																								8,244.71

				Total 301.000 · ORGANIZATION EXPENSE																																								8,244.71

				302.000 · COST OF WATER CONTRACT																																								1,000.00

				Total 302.000 · COST OF WATER CONTRACT																																								1,000.00

				303.000 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS PRIOR																																								77,313.49

				Total 303.000 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS PRIOR																																								77,313.49

				303.001 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS - RR																																								105.00

				Total 303.001 · LAND & LAND RIGHTS - RR																																								105.00

				303.002 · TRANS & DIST - RR																																								5,125.40

				Total 303.002 · TRANS & DIST - RR																																								5,125.40

				303.200 · LAND - SOURCE OF SUP & PUMPING																																								36,319.23

																Check				03/04/2020				15692				CITY OF HARTFORD				Reimbursement of Water Line Pymts Made (Purching Line)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				55,550.00				91,869.23

				Total 303.200 · LAND - SOURCE OF SUP & PUMPING																																				55,550.00				91,869.23

				303.300 · LAND - WATER TREATMENT PLANT																																								265,351.68

				Total 303.300 · LAND - WATER TREATMENT PLANT																																								265,351.68

				303.400 · LAND - TRANS & DIST																																								101,204.20

				Total 303.400 · LAND - TRANS & DIST																																								101,204.20

				303.500 · LAND - GENERAL PLANT																																								25,000.00

				Total 303.500 · LAND - GENERAL PLANT																																								25,000.00

				304.000 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS																																								57,921.42

				Total 304.000 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS																																								57,921.42

				304.200 · STRUCT & IMPROV - SOURCE OF SUP																																								61,129.32

				Total 304.200 · STRUCT & IMPROV - SOURCE OF SUP																																								61,129.32

				304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP																																								8,589,741.84

																Check				10/15/2018				20058				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								8,589,741.84

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-84								To removed fixed assets per Walt that distrct no longer has				-SPLIT-				-43,923.00				8,545,818.84

				Total 304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP																																				-43,923.00				8,545,818.84

				304.400 · STRUCTURES & IMPROV TRANS & DIS																																								195,157.47

																Check				07/10/2018				5394				ALL AROUND FENCING				NEW GATE FOR DIST LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,350.00				203,507.47

																Check				09/11/2018				14906				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				INSTALL ELECTRONIC GATE OPENER ON NEW DIST GATE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,550.00				206,057.47

																Check				11/20/2018				20171				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				STRUCT. IMPROVEMENT DIST.				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				150.00				206,207.47

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47												105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				-1,867.00				204,340.47

				Total 304.400 · STRUCTURES & IMPROV TRANS & DIS																																				9,183.00				204,340.47

				304.500 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVE GEN PLANT																																								177,692.47

				Total 304.500 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVE GEN PLANT																																								177,692.47

				305.000 · PUMPING & TREATMENT PLANT																																								635,558.00

				Total 305.000 · PUMPING & TREATMENT PLANT																																								635,558.00

				306 · Lake and River Intake																																								74,575.00

				Total 306 · Lake and River Intake																																								74,575.00

				309.200 · SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING																																								71,041.14

				Total 309.200 · SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING																																								71,041.14

				310.200 · SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMP																																								117,591.98

				Total 310.200 · SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMP																																								117,591.98

				311.100 · TRANS & DIST PUMPING EQUIP																																								375,980.65

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-84								To removed fixed assets per Walt that distrct no longer has				304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP				-40,514.00				335,466.65

				Total 311.100 · TRANS & DIST PUMPING EQUIP																																				-40,514.00				335,466.65

				311.200 · PUNPING EQUIP SOURCE OF SUPPLY																																								267,209.35

				Total 311.200 · PUNPING EQUIP SOURCE OF SUPPLY																																								267,209.35

				320.300 · WATER TREATMENT PLANT																																								4,574,262.98

																Check				02/26/2018				14420				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				BLEACH SYSTEM				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,676.84				4,582,939.82

																Check				02/26/2018				14420				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				BLEACH  YSTEM				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,037.00				4,589,976.82

																Check				03/26/2018				14487				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				BLEACH SYSTEM - 2 1000 GAL TANKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,724.00				4,598,700.82

																Check				03/26/2018				14487				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				BLEACH SYSTEM  - FORCE FLOW TANK SCALE & TRANSFER PUMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,220.00				4,605,920.82

																Check				03/26/2018				14507				J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY				ENGINEERING PROJECT NO 2088 - DESIGN WTP BLEACH SYSTEM CONVERSION				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,383.39				4,612,304.21

																Check				06/02/2018				ED				CAPITAL ONE				BLEACH SYSTEM CONTROLS (BLEDSOE & ASSOCIATES)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,082.04				4,620,386.25

																Check				06/12/2018				14664				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP BLEACH SYSTEM - 2 CHEMTRAC HA2-FCL FREE CHLORINE ANALYSERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,999.00				4,628,385.25

																Check				06/12/2018				14666				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP BLEACH SYSTEM - 2 81"x68" SNYDER INDUSTRIES DUAL WALL CONTAINMENT TANKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,724.00				4,637,109.25

																Check				06/12/2018				14666				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP BLEACH SYSTEM - DUPLEX WALL  MOUNT DOSING SKID SYSTEM WITH CONTROL PANEL,				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,573.00				4,644,682.25

																Check				06/12/2018				14666				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP BLEACH SYSTEM - 120 GALLON DUAL WALL TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,103.84				4,645,786.09

																Check				06/12/2018				14666				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP BLEACH SYSTEM - FORCE FLOW WIZARD 4000-1 DIGITAL INDICATOR  SINGLE CHANNEL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,320.00				4,648,106.09

																Check				06/12/2018				14666				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP BLEACH SYSTEM - FORCE FLOW 40-DR20LP ELECTRONIC CHEM-SCALE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,965.00				4,651,071.09

																Check				06/12/2018				14666				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP BLEACH SYSTEM - MARCH TE-5K-MD 1/5HP SINGLE PHASE TRANSFER PUMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				935.00				4,652,006.09

																Check				06/12/2018				14666				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP BLEACH SYSTEM - TRANSFER PUMP BALL VALVES, PIPING & ADAPTERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,000.00				4,653,006.09

																Check				07/05/2018				14746				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE & TREE SERVICE				WTP BLEACH SYSTEM - CONCRETE - FABRICATION OF DIKE CONTAINMENT PER BLUE PRINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				11,980.00				4,664,986.09

																Check				07/23/2018				14781				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP BLEACH SYSTEM - SECOND TANK FEED SYSTEM, SCALE & SCALE INDICATOR				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5,253.84				4,670,239.93

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-84								To removed fixed assets per Walt that distrct no longer has				304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP				-19,783.00				4,650,456.93

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-125								To capitalize bleach system expenditures				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				14,183.00				4,664,639.93

																Check				09/19/2019				15629				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP MAINTENCE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				27,166.14				4,691,806.07

																Check				03/26/2020				16040				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE & TREE SERVICE				SALTING INVOICE 410				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				125.00				4,691,931.07

				Total 320.300 · WATER TREATMENT PLANT																																				117,668.09				4,691,931.07

				330.100 · DISTRIBUTION RESERVOIRS - RR																																								51,289.52

				Total 330.100 · DISTRIBUTION RESERVOIRS - RR																																								51,289.52

				330.400 · TRANS & DIST PLANT																																								3,871,361.48

				Total 330.400 · TRANS & DIST PLANT																																								3,871,361.48

				331.000 · TRANS & DIST MAINS PRIOR																																								4,696,600.47

				Total 331.000 · TRANS & DIST MAINS PRIOR																																								4,696,600.47

				331.400 · TRANS & DIST MAINS																																								15,204,654.53

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reclassify $600 of this ck to R/M				105.800 · OTHER CONSTRUCTION				347,360.10				15,552,014.63

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To transfer total in this account to trasmission & distribution fixed assets. All checks were wr...				105.000 · CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS				64,990.00				15,617,004.63

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust accumulated cost of Hwy 1414 Project from CIP to transmission and Distribution Fixed a...				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				51,421.86				15,668,426.49

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reclassify				108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT				-5.83				15,668,420.66

				Total 331.400 · TRANS & DIST MAINS																																				463,766.13				15,668,420.66

				333.400 · TRANS & DIST SERVICES

																Check				03/03/2020				15693				CITY OF HARTFORD				Reimbursement for Waterline Purchase to Centertown				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

				Total 333.400 · TRANS & DIST SERVICES

				334.400 · METERS & METERS INSTALLATIONS																																								2,532,874.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47												105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				379,938.92				2,912,812.92

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47								To capitalize expenses for new meter installation				105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				96,022.00				3,008,834.92

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-49								To Remove Est Cost of Meters replaced by new meters				414.000 · GAINS (LOSSES) - DISP UTIL PROP				-246,973.00				2,761,861.92

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-84								To removed fixed assets per Walt that distrct no longer has				304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP				-405,049.00				2,356,812.92

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To record the cost of OCWD new meters (41)				-SPLIT-				57,659.94				2,414,472.86

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To record the cost of 10 meters set by Miller Ex				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				2,355.00				2,416,827.86

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To record the cost of 565 Replacement Meters				-SPLIT-				173,737.50				2,590,565.36

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To remove the estimated cost & A/D of meters retired				418 · Loss on Disposition				-107,350.00				2,483,215.36

				Total 334.400 · METERS & METERS INSTALLATIONS																																				-49,658.64				2,483,215.36

				335.400 · HYDRANTS																																								343,473.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47								Const in Process Fiscal Court Projects				105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				15,721.78				359,194.78

				Total 335.400 · HYDRANTS																																				15,721.78				359,194.78

				339.000 · OTHER PLANT & MISC EQUIP																																								311,367.61

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-84								To removed fixed assets per Walt that distrct no longer has				304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP				-245,480.00				65,887.61

				Total 339.000 · OTHER PLANT & MISC EQUIP																																				-245,480.00				65,887.61

				339.300 · OTHER EQUIP WTP																																								204,660.71

																Check				02/26/2018				14448				BARTON MACHINE INC				OVERHEAD HOIST & MATERIALS FOR WATER PLANT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,757.85				211,418.56

				Total 339.300 · OTHER EQUIP WTP																																				6,757.85				211,418.56

				339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB																																								259,233.68

																Check				03/26/2018				14526				SAM ESTES PAINTING, INC				APPLICATION 1 - TANK MIXING SYSTEM				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				52,000.00				311,233.68

																Check				07/05/2018				14759				VERMEER				NEW VEMEER MCLUGHLINN ECO VSK100G SKID MOUNT VAC SYSTEM				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				19,235.00				330,468.68

																Check				08/31/2018				5379				SAM ESTES PAINTING, INC				APPLICATION 1 - TANK MIXING SYSTEM  OLATON, HOOVER HILL, WINDY HILL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				51,750.00				382,218.68

																Check				09/26/2018				20000				SAM ESTES PAINTING, INC				APPLICATION 1 - TANK MIXING SYSTEM  OLATON, HOOVER HILL, WINDY HILL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				26,150.00				408,368.68

																Check				11/07/2018				20154				WET OR DRY TANK INSPECTION, INC				TANK MIXING SYSTEM				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				18,186.00				426,554.68

																Check				04/02/2019				15180				BEASLEY, WALT				HYSTER FORKLIFT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,500.00				435,054.68

																Check				05/16/2019				15292				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				EXMARK MOWER WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,774.99				444,829.67

																Check				07/26/2019				5263				FLYING H FARMS				2010 JOHN DEERE HPX GATOR M0HP4GX011751				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,000.00				450,829.67

																Check				08/08/2019				15533				FORTILINE INC				CAP ITEM MEMORY LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5,848.08				456,677.75

																Check				09/05/2019				15570				FORTILINE INC				CAP ITEM MEMORY LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								456,677.75

																Check				09/05/2019				15603				FORTILINE INC				CAP ITEM MEMORY LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								456,677.75

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reclassify				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES				-5,848.08				450,829.67

				Total 339.400 · OTHER EQUIP TRANS & DISTRIB																																				191,595.99				450,829.67

				340.500 · OFFICE FURN & EQUIP - GEN PLANT																																								151,781.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-84								To removed fixed assets per Walt that distrct no longer has				304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP				-126,988.00				24,793.00

				Total 340.500 · OFFICE FURN & EQUIP - GEN PLANT																																				-126,988.00				24,793.00

				341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT																																								339,866.00

																Check				03/26/2018				14508				BROWNS VALLEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT				NEW SERVICE BED FOR 2018 FORD F450				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								339,866.00

																Check				04/16/2018				14568				BROWNS VALLEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT				NEW SERVICE BED FOR 2018 FORD F450				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,367.00				348,233.00

																Check				04/18/2018				5237				MOORE AUTOMOTIVE STORES				2 2018 FORD F-150				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				54,156.00				402,389.00

																Check				06/06/2018				5390				TPD TRAILER SALES LLC				NORSTAR SF 8' 6" X 84" FLATBED				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,245.00				404,634.00

																Check				10/15/2018				5257				ez WAY TRAILER				DIST TRAILER				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,695.00				406,329.00

																Check				12/10/2018				20230				MOORE FORD				2019 Ford F250 Super Cab 4x4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				27,370.00				433,699.00

																Check				12/17/2018				20240				BROWNS VALLEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT				FOR 2018 FORD F450 LIGHT INSTALL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,040.69				435,739.69

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-47												105.100 · CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES ON HAND				-22,350.00				413,389.69

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-84								To removed fixed assets per Walt that distrct no longer has				304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP				-91,192.00				322,197.69

																Check				01/31/2020				5279				CITY OF CENTERTOWN				WATER LINE BALANCE JAN AND FEB 2020				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,075.00				326,272.69

																Check				03/02/2020				15690				CITY OF CENTERTOWN				WATER LINE BALANCE MARCH 2020				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,037.50				328,310.19

																Check				04/07/2020				16089				CITY OF CENTERTOWN				WATER LINE BALANCE APRIL 2020				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,037.50				330,347.69

																Check				05/12/2020				16134				CITY OF CENTERTOWN				WATER LINE BALANCE MAY 2020				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,037.50				332,385.19

																Check				06/24/2020				16229				CITY OF CENTERTOWN				WATER LINE BALANCE JUNE 2020				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,037.50				334,422.69

				Total 341.500 · TRANS EQUIP - GENERAL PLANT																																				-5,443.31				334,422.69

				343.500 · TOOLS/SHOP/GARAGE EQUIP- GEN PL																																								3,781.00

				Total 343.500 · TOOLS/SHOP/GARAGE EQUIP- GEN PL																																								3,781.00

				344.500 · LABORATORY EQUIPMENT																																								35,420.18

				Total 344.500 · LABORATORY EQUIPMENT																																								35,420.18

				345.500 · POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT																																								241,221.00

				Total 345.500 · POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT																																								241,221.00

				346.500 · COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT																																								137,403.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-84								To removed fixed assets per Walt that distrct no longer has				304.300 · STRUCTURES & IMPROVMENTS - WP				-41,363.00				96,040.00

				Total 346.500 · COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT																																				-41,363.00				96,040.00

				347.500 · MISC EQUIPMENT - GENERAL PLANT																																								133,994.00

				Total 347.500 · MISC EQUIPMENT - GENERAL PLANT																																								133,994.00

				348.500 · OTHER TANGIBLE EQUIP

				Total 348.500 · OTHER TANGIBLE EQUIP

				350.000 · CONSTRUCTIION SERIES I

				Total 350.000 · CONSTRUCTIION SERIES I

				350.001 · BASIS IN STANDPIPE REPLACED

				Total 350.001 · BASIS IN STANDPIPE REPLACED

				351.000 · CONSTRUCTION COSTS SERIES II

				Total 351.000 · CONSTRUCTION COSTS SERIES II

				352.000 · CONSTRUCTION COST GOV GRANT

				Total 352.000 · CONSTRUCTION COST GOV GRANT

				353.000 · CONSTRUCTION COSTS IPE TANK

				Total 353.000 · CONSTRUCTION COSTS IPE TANK

				399.000 · NON UTILITY PROPERTY																																								52,816.74

				Total 399.000 · NON UTILITY PROPERTY																																								52,816.74

				181.000 · UNAMORTIZED DEBT DISC & EXP

				Total 181.000 · UNAMORTIZED DEBT DISC & EXP

				182.000 · UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM

				Total 182.000 · UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM

				186.200 · UNAMORTIZD BOND INSURANCE

				Total 186.200 · UNAMORTIZD BOND INSURANCE

				187.000 · DEFERRED OUTFLOWS																																								599,704.00

						187.100 · PENSION																																						599,704.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-80								To reduce net pension liability and deferred outflows by the District's contributions to the ret...				229.000 · NET PENSION LIABILITY				-59,269.00				540,435.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-81								To amortize a portion of net deferred outlfows and inflows per prior year audit footnotes				604.810 · RETIREMENT				-163,712.00				376,723.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-82								To remove from pension expense the Districts's contributions to the pensions sytem subsequent to...				604.810 · RETIREMENT				72,529.00				449,252.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-83								To adjust net pension liability and deferred outlfows/inflows to the amount per the state				-SPLIT-				54,978.00				504,230.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-125								To adjust deferred outflow pension to equal CERS table plus contrib post measurement date				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				72,529.00				576,759.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reduce net pension labilty and deferred outflows by the District's contributions to the retir...				229.000 · NET PENSION LIABILITY				-72,529.00				504,230.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To amortize a portion of net deferred outflows and inflows per prior year audit footnotes				604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement				-226,200.00				278,030.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To remove from pension expense the Districts's contributions to the pensions system subsequent t...				604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement				88,467.00				366,497.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust net pension liability and deferred outflows/inflows to the amount per the state				-SPLIT-				220,134.00				586,631.00

						Total 187.100 · PENSION																																		-13,073.00				586,631.00

						187.000 · DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - Other

						Total 187.000 · DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - Other

				Total 187.000 · DEFERRED OUTFLOWS																																				-13,073.00				586,631.00

				187.20 · Deferred Outflows-OPEB																																								153,754.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-125								To adjust OPEB liability, inflow, outflow to actual per KRS				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				13,121.00				166,875.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-125								To remove OPEB contribution made after measurement date				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				23,520.00				190,395.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reduce net pension liability and deferred outflows by the Districts contribtions to the retir...				229.50 · Net OPEB liability				-23,520.00				166,875.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reduce net pension liability and deferred outflows by the Districts contribtions to the retir...				604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement				-10,515.00				156,360.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To remove from pension expense the Districts's contributions to the pensions system subsequent t...				604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement				21,819.00				178,179.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reduce net pension liability and deferred outflows by the Districts contribtions to the retir...				-SPLIT-				82,235.00				260,414.00

				Total 187.20 · Deferred Outflows-OPEB																																				106,660.00				260,414.00

				370.000 · CLEARING

				Total 370.000 · CLEARING

				371.000 · TRANSFER CLEARING

				Total 371.000 · TRANSFER CLEARING

				2210 · Accounts Payable

				Total 2210 · Accounts Payable

				2100 · Payroll Liabilities

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11319				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11328				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11331				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11332				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11333				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11334				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11337				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11341				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11344				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11352				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11361				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11367				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11375				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11378				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11379				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11380				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11381				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11387				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11390				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11398				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11415				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11433				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11436				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11437				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11438				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11439				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11442				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11446				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11457				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11475				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11484				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11485				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11486				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11487				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11488				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11489				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11490				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11500				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11504				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11518				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11521				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11522				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11523				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11524				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11524				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11525				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11527				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11529				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11533				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11544				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11548				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11562				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11565				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11567				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11568				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11568				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11569				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11571				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11573				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11577				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11589				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11593				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				7160				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				7160				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				7160				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11610				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11611				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11612				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11613				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11613				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11614				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11616				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11618				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11622				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11607				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11623				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11623				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11623				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11634				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11638				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11643				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11643				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11643				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11653				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11656				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11657				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11658				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11659				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11659				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11660				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11662				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11664				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11668				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11669				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11669				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11669				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11680				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11684				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11689				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11699				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11703				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11708				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11710				SMELOSKY, WYATT A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11710				SMELOSKY, WYATT A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11913				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11914				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11915				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11916				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11917				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11920				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11924				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11925				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11944				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				01/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11959				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11960				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11961				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11962				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11963				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11966				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11970				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				02/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11988				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				02/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				02/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12006				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12020				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12021				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12022				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12023				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12024				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12027				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12031				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12032				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12051				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12064				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12065				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12066				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12067				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12068				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12071				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12075				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12076				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				04/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12091				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12096				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				04/26/2019				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12109				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12110				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12111				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12112				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12113				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12115				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12117				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12121				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12122				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				05/10/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				05/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12137				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12142				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12156				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12157				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12158				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				7315				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				PAY PERIOD #12				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12160				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12162				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12166				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12167				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				06/07/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12182				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12184				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				7316				RAMBO, CAYDEN S								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				7316				RAMBO, CAYDEN S								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				06/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12192				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12192				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12202				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12203				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12204				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12206				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12208				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12212				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12212				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12213				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				07/05/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12219				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12219				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12229				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12231				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12236				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12236				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				07/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12241				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12241				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12251				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12252				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12253				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12254				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12255				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12257				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12259				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12263				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12263				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12264				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				08/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12280				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12299				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12300				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12301				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12302				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12304				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12306				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12310				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				08/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				09/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12324				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				09/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12343				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12360				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12361				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12362				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12363				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12365				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12369				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				10/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12384				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				10/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12402				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12403				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12404				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12405				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12407				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12411				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				11/08/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				11/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12450				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12451				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12453				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12426				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12447				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				11/22/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				12/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12465				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12466				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12467				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12468				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12470				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12472				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12475				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12490				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				12/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				01/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				01/31/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				02/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				02/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				03/09/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				04/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				04/20/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				05/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				05/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				06/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

				Total 2100 · Payroll Liabilities

				2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities

																Liability Check				01/03/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/30/2018				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25,373.12				25,373.12

																Liability Check				01/03/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 01/02/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				85.17				25,458.29

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				25,308.29

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,198.20				24,110.09

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-700.22				23,409.87

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,074.49				22,335.38

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,156.93				21,178.45

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,894.45				19,284.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,571.99				17,712.01

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,445.34				16,266.67

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,804.24				14,462.43

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,300.69				13,161.74

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,838.23				11,323.51

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11913				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				11,059.50

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11914				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,795.49

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11915				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				10,546.48

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11916				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,282.47

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11917				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,018.46

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,131.14				8,887.32

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,163.53				7,723.79

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11920				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				7,459.78

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,195.98				6,263.80

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,278.56				4,985.24

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,935.24

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-673.15				4,262.09

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11924				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				3,998.08

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11925				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-569.34				3,428.74

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,428.74

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-913.17				1,515.57

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-884.75				630.82

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-545.65				85.17

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.17

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				01/17/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 01/14/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23,287.35				23,287.35

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				23,137.35

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,301.41				21,835.94

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-753.35				21,082.59

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,074.49				20,008.10

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,151.65				18,856.45

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,900.50				16,955.95

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,259.01				15,696.94

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,715.49				13,981.45

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,584.41				12,397.04

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,321.64				11,075.40

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,838.23				9,237.17

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,534.03				7,703.14

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,174.07				6,529.07

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,126.94				5,402.13

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,091.58				4,310.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,260.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-860.89				3,399.66

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11944				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-583.35				2,816.31

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				1,816.31

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-913.16				903.15

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-903.15

																Liability Check				01/31/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 01/28/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25,133.16				25,133.16

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-545.65				24,587.51

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-747.86				23,839.65

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,072.92				22,766.73

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,154.84				21,611.89

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,706.06				19,905.83

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,264.33				18,641.50

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,611.80				17,029.70

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,652.97				15,376.73

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,598.14				13,778.59

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,836.67				11,941.92

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11959				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				11,677.91

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11960				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				11,413.90

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11961				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				11,164.89

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11962				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,900.88

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11963				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,636.87

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,174.10				9,462.77

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,172.51				8,290.26

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11966				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				8,026.25

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,098.93				6,927.32

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,009.02				5,918.30

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				5,868.30

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,074.97				4,793.33

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11970				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-585.81				4,207.52

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				3,207.52

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-913.17				2,294.35

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-890.32				1,404.03

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				1,254.03

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,254.03

																Liability Check				02/14/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 02/11/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22,684.18				22,684.18

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				22,534.18

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,208.40				21,325.78

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-861.05				20,464.73

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,071.36				19,393.37

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,149.55				18,243.82

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,523.42				16,720.40

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,375.30				15,345.10

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,388.47				13,956.63

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,561.50				12,395.13

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,430.29				10,964.84

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,835.09				9,129.75

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,337.98				7,791.77

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,172.50				6,619.27

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,175.95				5,443.32

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,026.01				4,417.31

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,367.31

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-993.51				3,373.80

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11988				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-587.24				2,786.56

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				1,786.56

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-913.17				873.39

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-873.39

																Liability Check				02/28/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 02/25/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23,342.48				23,342.48

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				23,192.48

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,179.89				22,012.59

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-758.61				21,253.98

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,078.14				20,175.84

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,278.52				18,897.32

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,513.68				17,383.64

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,392.92				15,990.72

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,389.83				14,600.89

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,600.14				13,000.75

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,430.30				11,570.45

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,835.08				9,735.37

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,199.21				8,536.16

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,150.90				7,385.26

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,041.96				6,343.30

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,323.49				5,019.81

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,969.81

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-892.96				4,076.85

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12006				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-719.49				3,357.36

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,357.36

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-913.17				1,444.19

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-898.54				545.65

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-545.65

																Liability Check				03/14/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 03/12/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25,053.47				25,053.47

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				24,903.47

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,854.58				23,048.89

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-705.50				22,343.39

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,071.37				21,272.02

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,480.60				19,791.42

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,377.98				18,413.44

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,384.82				17,028.62

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,577.30				15,451.32

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,426.62				14,024.70

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,835.09				12,189.61

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12020				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-243.57				11,946.04

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12021				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				11,682.03

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12022				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				11,433.02

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12023				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				11,169.01

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12024				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,905.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,162.20				9,742.80

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,129.35				8,613.45

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12027				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				8,349.44

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,195.99				7,153.45

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-892.78				6,260.67

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				6,210.67

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-858.77				5,351.90

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12031				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				5,087.89

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12032				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-735.99				4,351.90

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				3,351.90

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.15				2,401.75

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-886.75				1,515.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,515.00

																Liability Check				03/28/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 03/25/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22,810.36				22,810.36

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				22,710.36

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				22,560.36

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,248.31				21,312.05

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-996.96				20,315.09

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,138.98				19,176.11

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,279.04				17,897.07

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,168.66				16,728.41

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,332.47				15,395.94

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,398.04				13,997.90

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,579.65				12,418.25

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,430.30				10,987.95

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,835.07				9,152.88

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,250.89				7,901.99

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,128.81				6,773.18

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,124.84				5,648.34

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-892.78				4,755.56

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,705.56

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,101.75				3,603.81

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12051				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-719.49				2,884.32

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				1,884.32

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-989.15				895.17

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-895.17

																Liability Check				04/11/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 04/08/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24,782.23				24,782.23

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				24,632.23

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,202.71				23,429.52

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-776.67				22,652.85

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,071.36				21,581.49

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,322.75				20,258.74

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,318.53				18,940.21

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,356.59				17,583.62

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,265.80				16,317.82

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,423.85				14,893.97

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,399.40				13,494.57

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,835.08				11,659.49

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12064				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-243.57				11,415.92

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12065				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				11,151.91

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12066				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				10,902.90

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12067				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,638.89

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12068				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,374.88

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,211.14				9,163.74

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,215.67				7,948.07

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12071				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				7,684.06

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,236.98				6,447.08

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,039.27				5,407.81

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				5,357.81

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-970.83				4,386.98

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12075				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				4,122.97

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12076				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-748.58				3,374.39

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,374.39

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.17				1,424.22

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-878.57				545.65

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-545.65

																Liability Check				04/25/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 04/23/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24,361.55				24,361.55

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				24,211.55

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,597.80				22,613.75

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-703.69				21,910.06

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,072.92				20,837.14

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,441.83				19,395.31

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,417.95				17,977.36

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,259.01				16,718.35

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,428.02				15,290.33

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,789.86				13,500.47

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,658.62				11,841.85

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,836.67				10,005.18

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,161.60				8,843.58

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12091				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,068.60				7,774.98

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,346.73				6,428.25

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,122.94				5,305.31

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-975.42				4,329.89

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,279.89

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-949.82				3,330.07

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12096				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-476.75				2,853.32

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				1,853.32

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.17				903.15

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-903.15

																Liability Check				05/09/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 05/07/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25,467.67				25,467.67

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				25,317.67

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,189.99				24,127.68

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-739.88				23,387.80

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,064.36				22,323.44

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,235.88				21,087.56

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,533.63				19,553.93

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,249.89				18,304.04

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,365.53				16,938.51

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,435.00				15,503.51

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,324.57				14,178.94

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,828.09				12,350.85

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12109				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-243.58				12,107.27

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12110				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				11,843.26

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12111				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				11,594.25

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12112				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				11,330.24

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12113				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				11,066.23

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,353.41				9,712.82

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12115				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.94				8,898.88

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,164.98				7,733.90

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12117				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				7,469.89

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,190.99				6,278.90

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-892.78				5,386.12

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				5,336.12

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,142.42				4,193.70

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12121				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				3,929.69

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12122				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-652.67				3,277.02

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,277.02

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.16				1,326.86

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-951.86				375.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00

																Liability Check				05/23/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 05/20/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23,052.86				23,052.86

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				22,902.86

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,231.20				21,671.66

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-764.18				20,907.48

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,064.36				19,843.12

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,392.98				18,450.14

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,409.58				17,040.56

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,315.47				15,725.09

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,172.75				14,552.34

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,434.99				13,117.35

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,331.57				11,785.78

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,828.08				9,957.70

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,146.42				8,811.28

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12137				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.94				7,997.34

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,164.99				6,832.35

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,160.97				5,671.38

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,039.27				4,632.11

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,582.11

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-954.56				3,627.55

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12142				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-723.17				2,904.38

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				1,904.38

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.17				954.21

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-954.21

																Liability Check				06/06/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/03/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26,152.33				26,152.33

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				26,002.33

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,447.32				24,555.01

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-784.04				23,770.97

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,065.93				22,705.04

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,150.12				21,554.92

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,701.80				19,853.12

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,591.86				18,261.26

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,201.32				17,059.94

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,747.94				15,312.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,563.58				13,748.42

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,900.49				11,847.93

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.57				11,618.36

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12156				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				11,369.35

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12157				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				11,105.34

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12158				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,841.33

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,188.36				9,652.97

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12160				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-556.28				9,096.69

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,401.32				7,695.37

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12162				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				7,431.36

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,349.02				6,082.34

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,279.13				4,803.21

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,753.21

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-871.39				3,881.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12166				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				3,631.81

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12167				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-287.63				3,344.18

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,344.18

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.17				1,394.01

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,019.01				375.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00

																Liability Check				06/20/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/17/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23,445.32				23,445.32

																Liability Check				06/20/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/17/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				100.00				23,545.32

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				23,395.32

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,284.69				22,110.63

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-708.45				21,402.18

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-261.93				21,140.25

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,076.91				20,063.34

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,169.59				18,893.75

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,439.90				17,453.85

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,353.34				16,100.51

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,297.06				14,803.45

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,465.21				13,338.24

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,315.65				12,022.59

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,910.73				10,111.86

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12182				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-476.74				9,635.12

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,252.12				8,383.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12184				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.94				7,569.06

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,259.83				6,309.23

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,172.95				5,136.28

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,056.60				4,079.68

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,029.68

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,003.02				3,026.66

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,026.66

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.17				1,076.49

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-976.49				100.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00

																Liability Check				07/03/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/30/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27,903.72				27,903.72

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				27,753.72

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,166.22				26,587.50

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-784.04				25,803.46

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12192				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.19				25,670.27

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,064.36				24,605.91

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,154.86				23,451.05

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,512.70				21,938.35

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,733.76				20,204.59

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,208.61				18,995.98

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,400.23				17,595.75

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,202.24				16,393.51

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,350.49				15,043.02

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,901.10				13,141.92

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12202				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				12,892.91

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12203				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				12,628.90

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12204				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-587.93				12,040.97

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,506.67				10,534.30

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12206				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.94				9,720.36

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,187.07				8,533.29

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12208				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-257.01				8,276.28

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,204.98				7,071.30

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,641.73				5,429.57

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				5,379.57

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-871.10				4,508.47

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12212				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-479.64				4,028.83

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12213				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				3,778.82

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,778.82

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,392.93				1,385.89

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,010.89				375.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00

																Liability Check				07/18/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 07/15/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26,232.50				26,232.50

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				26,082.50

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,413.39				24,669.11

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-762.41				23,906.70

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12219				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-210.65				23,696.05

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,065.92				22,630.13

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,172.70				21,457.43

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,633.94				19,823.49

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,380.60				18,442.89

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,382.84				17,060.05

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,819.57				15,240.48

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-999.51				14,240.97

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,294.68				12,946.29

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,900.49				11,045.80

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12229				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-467.08				10,578.72

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,172.57				9,406.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12231				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.95				8,592.20

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,554.03				7,038.17

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,172.96				5,865.21

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,106.51				4,758.70

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,708.70

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,330.24				3,378.46

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12236				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-453.50				2,924.96

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				1,924.96

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.17				974.79

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-974.79

																Liability Check				08/01/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 07/29/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27,546.24				27,546.24

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				27,396.24

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,374.39				26,021.85

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-737.21				25,284.64

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12241				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-302.55				24,982.09

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,064.36				23,917.73

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,365.37				22,552.36

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,445.98				21,106.38

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,310.72				19,795.66

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,294.75				18,500.91

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,428.09				17,072.82

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,048.80				16,024.02

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,324.58				14,699.44

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,898.91				12,800.53

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12251				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				12,550.52

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12252				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				12,301.51

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12253				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				12,037.50

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12254				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				11,773.49

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12255				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-388.71				11,384.78

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,345.23				10,039.55

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12257				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-685.13				9,354.42

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,164.98				8,189.44

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12259				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				7,939.43

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,158.96				6,780.47

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,227.39				5,553.08

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				5,503.08

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-852.50				4,650.58

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12263				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-232.92				4,417.66

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12264				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				4,167.65

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				3,167.65

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,832.70				1,334.95

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-959.95				375.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00

																Liability Check				08/15/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 08/12/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23,762.61				23,762.61

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				23,612.61

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,195.72				22,416.89

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-778.61				21,638.28

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,076.92				20,561.36

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,301.13				19,260.23

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,273.80				17,986.43

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,457.34				16,529.09

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,276.78				15,252.31

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,494.58				13,757.73

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,007.90				12,749.83

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,324.57				11,425.26

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,898.90				9,526.36

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,276.00				8,250.36

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12280				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-942.79				7,307.57

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,164.99				6,142.58

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,147.96				4,994.62

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-996.13				3,998.49

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				3,948.49

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,021.16				2,927.33

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				1,927.33

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.17				977.16

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-977.16

																Liability Check				08/29/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 08/25/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25,868.38				25,868.38

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				25,718.38

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,171.97				24,546.41

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,015.84				23,530.57

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,138.98				22,391.59

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,359.56				21,032.03

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,368.82				19,663.21

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,532.52				18,130.69

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,320.57				16,810.12

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,386.71				15,423.41

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,007.92				14,415.49

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,326.61				13,088.88

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,905.91				11,182.97

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.57				10,953.40

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12299				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,689.39

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12300				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				10,440.38

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12301				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,176.37

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12302				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				9,912.36

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,171.96				8,740.40

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12304				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-286.62				8,453.78

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,646.26				6,807.52

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12306				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				6,543.51

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,224.87				5,318.64

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,048.97				4,269.67

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,219.67

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-957.39				3,262.28

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12310				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				2,998.27

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				1,998.27

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-989.15				1,009.12

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,009.12

																Liability Check				09/12/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 09/09/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24,673.23				24,673.23

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				24,523.23

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,567.97				22,955.26

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-755.29				22,199.97

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,065.92				21,134.05

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,725.80				19,408.25

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,701.78				17,706.47

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,322.45				16,384.02

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,492.50				14,891.52

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,119.48				13,772.04

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,488.77				12,283.27

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,900.49				10,382.78

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,167.10				9,215.68

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12324				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.95				8,401.73

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,230.74				7,170.99

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,177.95				5,993.04

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,482.98				4,510.06

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,460.06

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,180.70				3,279.36

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,279.36

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.16				1,329.20

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-954.20				375.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00

																Liability Check				09/26/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 09/23/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21,537.05				21,537.05

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				21,387.05

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,327.76				20,059.29

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-749.80				19,309.49

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,071.13				18,238.36

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,154.84				17,083.52

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,452.05				15,631.47

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,606.25				14,025.22

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,267.14				12,758.08

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,262.99				11,495.09

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,334.55				10,160.54

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,898.91				8,261.63

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,164.95				7,096.68

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12343				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.93				6,282.75

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,187.08				5,095.67

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,140.98				3,954.69

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				3,904.69

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-965.88				2,938.81

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				1,938.81

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.17				988.64

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.64

																Liability Check				10/10/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 10/06/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23,625.27				23,625.27

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				23,475.27

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,053.42				22,421.85

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-717.38				21,704.47

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,068.06				20,636.41

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,191.62				19,444.79

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,518.77				17,926.02

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,251.44				16,674.58

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,172.76				15,501.82

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,246.22				14,255.60

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,279.06				12,976.54

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,898.90				11,077.64

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.57				10,848.07

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12360				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				10,598.06

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12361				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				10,349.05

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12362				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,085.04

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12363				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				9,821.03

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,276.60				8,544.43

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12365				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.95				7,730.48

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,368.69				6,361.79

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,204.98				5,156.81

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				5,106.81

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-892.96				4,213.85

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12369				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				3,963.84

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,963.84

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,612.34				1,351.50

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-976.50				375.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00

																Liability Check				10/24/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 10/21/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21,482.83				21,482.83

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				21,332.83

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,167.51				20,165.32

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-769.67				19,395.65

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,064.35				18,331.30

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,195.83				17,135.47

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,433.85				15,701.62

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,252.53				14,449.09

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,506.09				12,943.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-834.59				12,108.41

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,518.00				10,590.41

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,903.24				8,687.17

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,474.79				7,212.38

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12384				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-701.33				6,511.05

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,187.07				5,323.98

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,108.96				4,215.02

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,165.02

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,117.18				3,047.84

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,047.84

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.15				1,097.69

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-997.69				100.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00

																Liability Check				11/07/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/04/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22,758.29				22,758.29

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				22,608.29

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,178.57				21,429.72

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-747.18				20,682.54

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,064.37				19,618.17

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,277.38				18,340.79

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,439.91				16,900.88

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,249.88				15,651.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,232.56				14,418.44

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,190.30				13,228.14

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,303.66				11,924.48

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,898.91				10,025.57

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.57				9,796.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12402				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				9,545.99

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12403				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				9,296.98

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12404				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				9,032.97

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12405				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				8,768.96

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,143.14				7,625.82

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12407				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.94				6,811.88

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,164.99				5,646.89

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,144.95				4,501.94

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,451.94

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-960.32				3,491.62

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12411				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				3,241.61

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,241.61

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-821.17				1,420.44

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,045.44				375.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00

																Liability Check				11/20/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/19/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				600.00				600.00

																Liability Check				11/21/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 11/18/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25,475.31				26,075.31

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12450				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				25,925.31

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12451				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				25,775.31

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				25,625.31

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12453				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				25,475.31

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				25,325.31

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,287.00				24,038.31

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-749.80				23,288.51

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,065.92				22,222.59

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,632.31				20,590.28

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,834.80				18,755.48

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,252.01				17,503.47

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,438.35				16,065.12

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,116.01				14,949.11

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,586.15				13,362.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,900.49				11,462.47

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,154.60				10,307.87

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12426				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.95				9,493.92

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,167.08				8,326.84

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,137.97				7,188.87

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				7,138.87

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-861.41				6,277.46

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				5,277.46

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,587.77				3,689.69

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-989.69				2,700.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				2,550.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								2,550.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				2,400.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				2,250.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				2,100.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				1,950.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				1,800.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				1,650.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				1,500.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				1,350.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				1,200.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				1,050.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				900.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12447				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				750.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				600.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				450.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				400.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				300.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				150.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								150.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00

																Liability Check				12/05/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/02/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25,862.24				25,862.24

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				25,712.24

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,681.75				24,030.49

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,067.49				22,963.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,341.11				21,621.89

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,679.14				19,942.75

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,298.99				18,643.76

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,720.79				16,922.97

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,250.94				15,672.03

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,779.90				13,892.13

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,901.10				11,991.03

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-402.28				11,588.75

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12465				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				11,338.74

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12466				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.01				11,089.73

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12467				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,825.72

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12468				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.01				10,561.71

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,487.87				9,073.84

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12470				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.95				8,259.89

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,169.72				7,090.17

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12472				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				6,840.16

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,215.01				5,625.15

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				5,575.15

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,114.78				4,460.37

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12475				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.01				4,210.36

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				3,210.36

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-828.23				2,382.13

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,045.45				1,336.68

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00				961.68

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-961.68

																Liability Check				12/17/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/16/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				100.00				100.00

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				50.00

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00

																Liability Check				12/19/2019								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/16/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23,543.17				23,543.17

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				23,393.17

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,689.89				21,703.28

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,023.54				20,679.74

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,064.37				19,615.37

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,201.59				18,413.78

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2,080.44				16,333.34

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,467.56				14,865.78

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,400.11				13,465.67

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,140.86				12,324.81

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,619.04				10,705.77

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2,060.09				8,645.68

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,175.87				7,469.81

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12490				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-813.94				6,655.87

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,143.89				5,511.98

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,188.97				4,323.01

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,273.01

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-971.39				3,301.62

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,301.62

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,283.55				1,018.07

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,018.07

																Liability Check				01/02/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/30/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25,334.84				25,334.84

																Liability Check				01/02/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 12/30/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				375.00				25,709.84

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				25,559.84

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,752.76				23,807.08

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,041.87				22,765.21

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,153.90				21,611.31

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,543.98				20,067.33

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,876.90				18,190.43

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,318.25				16,872.18

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,768.28				15,103.90

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,392.01				13,711.89

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,278.12				12,433.77

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,956.94				10,476.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.69				10,247.14

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				9,996.99

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.15				9,747.84

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				9,483.69

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				9,219.54

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,193.53				8,026.01

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-838.42				7,187.59

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,161.91				6,025.68

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				5,761.53

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,236.18				4,525.35

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,475.35

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-923.32				3,552.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				3,301.88

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,301.88

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-881.06				1,420.82

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,045.82				375.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00

																Liability Check				01/16/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 01/13/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23,080.02				23,080.02

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				22,930.02

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,738.66				21,191.36

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,041.88				20,149.48

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,153.88				18,995.60

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,331.39				17,664.21

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,911.09				15,753.12

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,299.23				14,453.89

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,759.26				12,694.63

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,463.72				11,230.91

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,656.51				9,574.40

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,966.58				7,607.82

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,212.50				6,395.32

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,211.94				5,183.38

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,158.46				4,024.92

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				3,974.92

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-977.63				2,997.29

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-750.00				2,247.29

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,184.05				1,063.24

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,063.24

																Liability Check				01/30/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 01/27/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22,962.32				22,962.32

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				22,812.32

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,154.38				21,657.94

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,018.95				20,638.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,217.55				19,421.44

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,232.72				18,188.72

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,686.32				16,502.40

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,716.85				14,785.55

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,677.30				13,108.25

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,593.38				11,514.87

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,702.88				9,811.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,962.36				7,849.63

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,200.53				6,649.10

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,210.98				5,438.12

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,206.12				4,232.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,182.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,176.90				3,005.10

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-750.00				2,255.10

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,214.97				1,040.13

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,040.13

																Liability Check				02/13/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 02/10/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28,629.45				28,629.45

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				28,479.45

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,339.73				27,139.72

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,041.87				26,097.85

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,141.36				24,956.49

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,642.66				23,313.83

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4,752.50				18,561.33

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,291.25				17,270.08

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,670.21				15,599.87

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,108.64				14,491.23

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,305.91				13,185.32

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,468.98				11,716.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,954.78				9,761.56

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.69				9,531.87

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				9,281.72

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.15				9,032.57

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				8,768.42

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				8,504.27

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,237.64				7,266.63

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,203.43				6,063.20

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-257.15				5,806.05

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,151.20				4,654.85

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,604.85

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,002.53				3,602.32

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				3,352.17

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,352.17

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-934.06				1,418.11

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,043.11				375.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00

																Liability Check				02/27/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 02/24/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21,854.13				21,854.13

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				21,704.13

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,355.15				20,348.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,076.30				19,272.68

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,141.37				18,131.31

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,316.42				16,814.89

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,293.92				15,520.97

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,422.55				14,098.42

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,889.68				12,208.74

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,148.71				11,060.03

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,270.51				9,789.52

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,954.78				7,834.74

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,443.73				6,391.01

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,180.56				5,210.45

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,133.57				4,076.88

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,026.88

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-991.04				3,035.84

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,035.84

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-934.06				1,101.78

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,101.78

																Liability Check				03/12/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 03/09/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23,617.70				23,617.70

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				23,467.70

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,377.49				22,090.21

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-923.79				21,166.42

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,141.36				20,025.06

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,233.41				18,791.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,485.42				17,306.23

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,430.54				15,875.69

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,600.10				14,275.59

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,230.54				13,045.05

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,418.79				11,626.26

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,954.78				9,671.48

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				9,421.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.15				9,172.18

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				8,908.03

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				8,643.88

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,192.37				7,451.51

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,158.70				6,292.81

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				6,028.66

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,165.73				4,862.93

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,812.93

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-991.05				3,821.88

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				3,571.73

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,571.73

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-934.05				1,637.68

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,032.98				604.70

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00				229.70

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.70

																Liability Check				03/26/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 03/23/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21,757.14				21,757.14

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				21,607.14

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,296.07				20,311.07

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,030.73				19,280.34

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,141.36				18,138.98

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,403.87				16,735.11

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,291.25				15,443.86

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,240.87				14,202.99

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,513.38				12,689.61

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,154.19				11,535.42

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,297.51				10,237.91

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,954.79				8,283.12

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,203.70				7,079.42

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,314.77				5,764.65

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,093.97				4,670.68

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-623.67				4,047.01

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				3,997.01

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-898.28				3,098.73

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				2,098.73

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,040.05				1,058.68

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,058.68

																Liability Check				04/09/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 04/06/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23,283.15				23,283.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				23,133.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,355.16				21,777.99

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,027.99				20,750.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,141.37				19,608.63

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,227.96				18,380.67

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,388.07				16,992.60

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-784.63				16,207.97

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,508.54				14,699.43

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,465.12				13,234.31

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,239.09				11,995.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,954.78				10,040.44

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.69				9,810.75

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				9,560.60

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.15				9,311.45

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				9,047.30

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				8,783.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-677.40				8,105.75

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,259.09				6,846.66

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				6,596.51

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,082.44				5,514.07

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-855.77				4,658.30

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				4,608.30

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,248.87				3,359.43

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				3,109.28

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,200.00				1,909.28

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-840.06				1,069.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-594.22				475.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00				100.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00

																Liability Check				04/23/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 04/20/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23,302.23				23,302.23

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				23,152.23

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,600.67				21,551.56

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,027.98				20,523.58

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4,321.92				16,201.66

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,228.50				14,973.16

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,667.98				13,305.18

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,863.20				11,441.98

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,362.41				10,079.57

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,570.85				8,508.72

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,955.35				6,553.37

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,159.26				5,394.11

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,100.20				4,293.91

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,281.08				3,012.83

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				2,962.83

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-922.77				2,040.06

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,200.00				840.06

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-840.06

																Liability Check				05/06/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 05/05/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				375.00				375.00

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00

																Liability Check				05/07/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 05/05/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26,036.28				26,036.28

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				25,886.28

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,316.09				24,570.19

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,027.97				23,542.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6,492.71				17,049.51

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,518.52				15,530.99

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,290.70				14,240.29

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,592.40				12,647.89

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,230.55				11,417.34

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,399.34				10,018.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,954.78				8,063.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.69				7,833.53

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				7,583.38

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.15				7,334.23

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				7,070.08

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				6,805.93

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,225.29				5,580.64

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				5,330.49

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,136.72				4,193.77

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-955.29				3,238.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				3,188.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-898.28				2,290.20

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				2,040.05

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,200.00				840.05

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-840.05

																Liability Check				05/21/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 05/18/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27,427.66				27,427.66

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				27,277.66

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,260.63				26,017.03

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,027.98				24,989.05

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6,394.59				18,594.46

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,321.33				17,273.13

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,315.03				15,958.10

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,337.69				14,620.41

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,514.81				13,105.60

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,268.23				11,837.37

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,358.14				10,479.23

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,954.78				8,524.45

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,290.90				7,233.55

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,203.43				6,030.12

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,100.20				4,929.92

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,238.10				3,691.82

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				3,641.82

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,257.78				2,384.04

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,200.00				1,184.04

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,184.04

																Liability Check				06/04/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/01/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31,372.27				31,372.27

																Liability Check				06/04/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/03/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				262.51				31,634.78

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				31,484.78

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,456.57				30,028.21

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,027.98				29,000.23

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6,567.87				22,432.36

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,228.50				21,203.86

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,485.43				19,718.43

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,662.64				18,055.79

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,806.82				16,248.97

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,326.16				14,922.81

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,677.89				13,244.92

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,955.36				11,289.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.69				11,059.87

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				10,809.72

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.15				10,560.57

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				10,296.42

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.15				10,032.27

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,116.90				8,915.37

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,359.96				7,555.41

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,208.74				6,346.67

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-257.15				6,089.52

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,173.23				4,916.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,034.99				3,881.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				3,831.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-903.59				2,927.71

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.15				2,677.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,200.00				1,477.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-840.05				637.51

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.00				262.51

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-262.51

																Liability Check				06/18/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/15/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22,322.97				22,322.97

																Liability Check				06/18/2020								QuickBooks Payroll Service				Created by Payroll Service on 06/16/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				187.03				22,510.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				22,360.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,353.94				21,006.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,027.98				19,978.08

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,153.90				18,824.18

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,753.40				17,070.78

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,363.73				15,707.05

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,319.10				14,387.95

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,583.72				12,804.23

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,380.85				11,423.38

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,316.90				10,106.48

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,958.52				8,147.96

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,269.47				6,878.49

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,203.42				5,675.07

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,100.20				4,574.87

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,200.55				3,374.32

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				3,324.32

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,097.23				2,227.09

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,200.00				1,027.09

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-840.06				187.03

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-187.03

				Total 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities

				231.000 · ACCTS PAYABLE																																								-96,259.53

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-94								To adjust accounts payable				105.300 · CONST IN PROCESS OTHER				96,259.53

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-95								To adjust A/P				-SPLIT-				-144,426.55				-144,426.55

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-125								The C.I. Thorburg Co Inc				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-30,594.94				-175,021.49

																General Journal				01/01/2019												A/P The C I THorburg Co				105.200 · METERS				30,594.94				-144,426.55

																General Journal				01/01/2019				JE 18 7-95R								Reverse of GJE JE 18 7-95 -- To adjust A/P				-SPLIT-				144,426.55

																General Journal				12/31/2019																615.000 · PURCHASED POWER				-145,168.29				-145,168.29

				Total 231.000 · ACCTS PAYABLE																																				-48,908.76				-145,168.29

				231.120 · CONSTRUCT PAYABLE

				Total 231.120 · CONSTRUCT PAYABLE

				231.150 · CONST PAYABLE - BRECK CO PROJEC

				Total 231.150 · CONST PAYABLE - BRECK CO PROJEC

				232.000 · NOTES PAYABLE

				Total 232.000 · NOTES PAYABLE

				232.100 · BONDS PAYABLE 2015 CURRENT																																								-105,000.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-93								To adjust note to correct balance and to reflect correct ST LT Balances				221.400 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2015				-5,000.00				-110,000.00

				Total 232.100 · BONDS PAYABLE 2015 CURRENT																																				-5,000.00				-110,000.00

				232.400 · RD BOND PAYABLE CURRENT 01																																								-113,500.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-93								To adjust note to correct balance and to reflect correct ST LT Balances				221.400 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2015				12,500.00				-101,000.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust long term and short term				-SPLIT-				-4,000.00				-105,000.00

				Total 232.400 · RD BOND PAYABLE CURRENT 01																																				8,500.00				-105,000.00

				232.41 · RD BONDS PAYABLE CURRENT 03

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-93								To adjust note to correct balance and to reflect correct ST LT Balances				221.400 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2015				-17,500.00				-17,500.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust long term and short term				232.400 · RD BOND PAYABLE CURRENT 01				-500.00				-18,000.00

				Total 232.41 · RD BONDS PAYABLE CURRENT 03																																				-18,000.00				-18,000.00

				232.700 · KIA LOAN F15-069 CURRENT																																								-51,008.23

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-83								To adjust to correct lt/st of loan				224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0				-5,517.07				-56,525.30

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reclassify				224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0				-10,663.06				-67,188.36

				Total 232.700 · KIA LOAN F15-069 CURRENT																																				-16,180.13				-67,188.36

				232.800 · KIA LOAN PAYABLE F08-08  CURREN																																								-200,925.46

																Check				06/01/2018				ED				KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY				PRINCIPAL DUE 6/1/18				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				100,212.20				-100,713.26

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-93								To adjust note to correct balance and to reflect correct ST LT Balances				221.400 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2015				-102,226.47				-202,939.73

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust long term and short term				232.400 · RD BOND PAYABLE CURRENT 01				-2,034.49				-204,974.22

				Total 232.800 · KIA LOAN PAYABLE F08-08  CURREN																																				-4,048.76				-204,974.22

				234.000 · DUE TO EMPLOYEES

				Total 234.000 · DUE TO EMPLOYEES

				235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS																																								-157,071.94

																Check				01/25/2018				6397				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				1,881.42				-155,190.52

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS - METER DEPOSITS BY CR CD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,080.00				-156,270.52

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-1,350.00				-157,620.52

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-90.00				-157,710.52

																Check				02/19/2018				6398				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				90.00				-157,620.52

																Check				02/23/2018				6399				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				3,600.00				-154,020.52

																Check				02/27/2018				6400				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				3,935.12				-150,085.40

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS - METER DEPOSITS BY CR CD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-2,035.00				-152,120.40

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,755.00				-154,875.40

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-360.00				-155,235.40

																Check				03/26/2018				14537				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER  METER DEPOSITS PD BY CREDIT CARDS TO METER DEPOSITS OCT 2017 - FEB 2018				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,220.00				-148,015.40

																Check				03/26/2018				6401				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				7,082.87				-140,932.53

																Deposit				03/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-9,200.00				-150,132.53

																Deposit				03/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-90.00				-150,222.53

																Deposit				03/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS - METER DEPOSITS BY CR CD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,260.00				-151,482.53

																Check				04/25/2018				6402				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,555.00				-148,927.53

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS - METER DEPOSITS BY CR CD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-720.00				-149,647.53

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,160.00				-151,807.53

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-90.00				-151,897.53

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS - METER DEPOSITS BY CR CD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-810.00				-152,707.53

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,880.00				-155,587.53

																Check				06/01/2018				6403				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,170.00				-153,417.53

																Check				06/14/2018				14725				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER  METER DEPOSITS PD BY CREDIT CARDS TO METER DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,790.00				-150,627.53

																Check				06/25/2018				6404				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,610.00				-148,017.53

																Deposit				06/29/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS - METER DEPOSITS BY CR CD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,350.00				-149,367.53

																Deposit				06/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-5,580.00				-154,947.53

																Deposit				06/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-180.00				-155,127.53

																Check				07/23/2018				14812				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER JUNE METER DEPOSITS PD BY CREDIT CARDS TO METER DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,350.00				-153,777.53

																Check				07/25/2018				6406				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,949.80				-150,827.73

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS - METER DEPOSITS BY CR CD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-630.00				-151,457.73

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS - METER DEPOSITS BY CR CD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-90.00				-151,547.73

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				Deposit				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-3,510.00				-155,057.73

																Check				08/17/2018				14872				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER JUNE METER DEPOSITS PD BY CREDIT CARDS TO METER DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				720.00				-154,337.73

																Check				08/30/2018				6407				OCWD  - OPERATING ACCOUNT								131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,160.00				-152,177.73

																Deposit				08/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS - METER DEPOSITS BY CR CD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,530.00				-153,707.73

																Deposit				08/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS - METER DEPOSITS BY CR CD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-90.00				-153,797.73

																Transfer				08/31/2018												Funds Transfer				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-3,420.00				-157,217.73

																Transfer				09/26/2018												Funds Transfer				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,700.00				-159,917.73

																Check				09/26/2018				6408				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO CD				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				3,220.00				-156,697.73

																Check				10/15/2018				20060				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				TRANSFER TO 3113 DEPOSIT ACCT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,250.00				-154,447.73

																Check				10/29/2018				6409				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,610.00				-151,837.73

																Transfer				10/31/2018												Funds Transfer				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-4,860.00				-156,697.73

																Deposit				11/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				Novemeber				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-1,980.00				-158,677.73

																Check				12/13/2018				6410				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,760.00				-155,917.73

																Check				12/27/2018				6411				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				1,530.00				-154,387.73

																Deposit				12/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				CUSTOMER DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-1,530.00				-155,917.73

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To adjust to correct 12/31/18 balance				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-22,314.21				-178,231.94

																Check				01/08/2019				14980				BRATCHER, CLIFTON				FINAL 29-1925-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2.11				-178,229.83

																Check				01/08/2019				14981				WEST, JOAN				FINAL 12-2535-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2.11				-178,227.72

																Check				01/08/2019				14983				MICHAEL DOCKERY OR DESTINY REARDEN				FINAL 56-1915-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				54.34				-178,173.38

																Check				01/08/2019				14984				BARENDSE, RUDOLPH				FINAL 51-260-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.93				-178,104.45

																Check				01/08/2019				14985				JASON HAYNES				REFUND ACCT 47-2100-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.71				-178,035.74

																Check				01/08/2019				14986				DONNA SCOTT				REFUND ACCT 47-110-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				44.08				-177,991.66

																Check				01/08/2019				14987				JONATHAN OR JANICE JOHNSON				FINAL 47-110-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				63.59				-177,928.07

																Check				01/08/2019				14988				COOTS, BRIAN				FINAL 24-2640-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.10				-177,906.97

																Check				01/08/2019				14989				BUCHANAN, SARAH				FINAL 24-741-15				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				97.79				-177,809.18

																Check				01/08/2019				14990				WETHINGTON, GERRY				FINAL 18-2340-12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				61.83				-177,747.35

																Check				01/08/2019				14991				JOSH HENRY OR HEATHER THORPE				FINAL 17-1440-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				73.55				-177,673.80

																Check				01/08/2019				14992				KING, JUSTIN				FINAL 15-5108-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				53.11				-177,620.69

																Check				01/08/2019				14993				GERALD OR LAURA SCHOEN				FINAL 13-1160-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				52.39				-177,568.30

																Check				01/08/2019				14994				VANOVER, LOGAN				FINAL 7-495-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				30.11				-177,538.19

																Check				01/08/2019				14995				GAITHER, CLAY				FINAL 3-1760-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.11				-177,462.08

																Check				01/08/2019				14996				EDITH HALL				REFUND ACCT 2-1818-12				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.40				-177,426.68

																Check				01/25/2019				6412				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,940.00				-174,486.68

																Deposit				01/31/2019								CUSTOMERS				January Deposits				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-1,440.00				-175,926.68

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-54								applied deposits				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				3,502.52				-172,424.16

																Check				02/25/2019								OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				3,695.00				-168,729.16

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-62								To record Feb income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				4,353.62				-164,375.54

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-74								February meter deposits received				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-1,935.00				-166,310.54

																Check				03/26/2019				6414				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,970.00				-163,340.54

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-75								March Meter deposits				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-2,790.00				-166,130.54

																Check				04/02/2019				15185				JONATHAN OR JANICE JOHNSON				OVP ON ACCOUNT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				29.83				-166,100.71

																Check				04/26/2019				6415				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,250.00				-163,850.71

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-76								April meter deposits				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-2,520.00				-166,370.71

																Check				05/16/2019				15306				JMJ CONSTRUCTION				REFUND PARTIAL TAP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				350.00				-166,020.71

																Check				05/16/2019				15318				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				DEPOSIT ACCT TRANSFER 6613113				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,240.00				-162,780.71

																Check				05/31/2019				6416				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				3,210.00				-159,570.71

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-96								Customer deposit from cash and checks account				470.000 · PENALTIES				-2,599.75				-162,170.46

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-97								customer service charge				414.000 · GAINS (LOSSES) - DISP UTIL PROP				-3,460.00				-165,630.46

																Deposit				06/30/2019								CUSTOMERS				DEPOSITS				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				-2,070.00				-167,700.46

																Check				06/30/2019				6417				OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT								131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				1,620.00				-166,080.46

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-102								Misc receipts				421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				-2,346.43				-168,426.89

																Check				07/31/2019				6418				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,580.00				-165,846.89

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-106								July other receipts				421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				-4,542.15				-170,389.04

																General Journal				08/31/2019				JE 18 7-107								August other income				421.100 · APARTMENT RENT				-1,530.00				-171,919.04

																Check				09/06/2019				6419				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,700.00				-169,219.04

																Check				09/06/2019				6420				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,320.00				-166,899.04

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-118								service charges				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				-5,857.81				-172,756.85

																Check				10/23/2019				6421				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				3,095.00				-169,661.85

																General Journal				10/31/2019												Servvice charges				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				-3,591.06				-173,252.91

																Check				11/06/2019				15758				SHAWNA FULLER				REFUND 82-3845-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				64.95				-173,187.96

																Check				11/06/2019				15759				AMANDA CLARK				FINAL 80-4045-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				94.22				-173,093.74

																Check				11/06/2019				15760				CHASE OR JENNIFER STONE				FINAL 80-2040-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.59				-173,017.15

																Check				11/06/2019				15761				JAMES GISH				FINAL 80-680-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				78.50				-172,938.65

																Check				11/06/2019				15762				RALPH MUFFETT				FINAL 80-620-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				81.33				-172,857.32

																Check				11/06/2019				15763				ESTATE OF PAUL ABBOTT				FINAL 46-520-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				88.13				-172,769.19

																Check				11/06/2019				15764				JENNIFER FERGUSON				FINAL 41-1360-13				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				20.42				-172,748.77

																Check				11/06/2019				15765				JANIE BURGESS				FINAL 29-40-3				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				115.39				-172,633.38

																Check				11/06/2019				15766				STEVIE SMITH				FINAL 24-2660-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				55.80				-172,577.58

																Check				11/06/2019				15767				WILLMA CASPER				FINAL REFUND 18-3858-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				48.60				-172,528.98

																Check				11/06/2019				15768				WILLIAM MCBRIDE				FINAL 15-4640-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				65.61				-172,463.37

																Check				11/06/2019				15769				BRITTANY HALL				FINAL 14-2940-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.42				-172,394.95

																Check				11/06/2019				15770				KRYSTAL WATHEN				FINAL 14-2940-9				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				28.23				-172,366.72

																Check				11/06/2019				15771				CHRIS JOHNSON				FINAL 14-2651-5				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				23.19				-172,343.53

																Check				11/06/2019				15772				VIRGINIA OR WILLIAM ETHERTON				FINAL 12-2840-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				87.68				-172,255.85

																Check				11/06/2019				15773				BRIDGET RINGO				FINAL 3-3320-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				80.83				-172,175.02

																Check				11/06/2019				15774				RICKY WHITE				FINAL 2-2008-10				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				25.49				-172,149.53

																Check				11/06/2019				15775				KAITLYN CARTER				FINAL 1-3470-7				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				46.44				-172,103.09

																Check				11/06/2019				15776				VICTOR SMITH				FINAL 1-3160-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				25.79				-172,077.30

																Check				12/09/2019				6422				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,253.17				-169,824.13

																Check				12/10/2019				15683				DOROTHY HOWARD				FINAL 46-520-1				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				88.13				-169,736.00

																Check				12/23/2019				6423				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,121.14				-167,614.86

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct balance as of 12/31/19 and to record customer deposits not recorded during ...				131.110 · CASH ON HAND				-21,195.30				-188,810.16

																Check				02/05/2020				6424				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				1,890.30				-186,919.86

																Check				02/27/2020				6425				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,735.00				-184,184.86

																Check				03/27/2020				6426				OCWD				REFUNDS OF DEPOSIT				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				1,845.00				-182,339.86

																Check				03/27/2020				ed				OCWD				BANK ERROR				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				2,236.61				-180,103.25

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71												141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-1,488.91				-181,592.16

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71												141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-1,440.00				-183,032.16

																Check				05/12/2020				16140				MORRIS RHONDA				REFUND 56-1200				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				92.61				-182,939.55

																Check				05/12/2020				16141				MILLER JUSTIN AND TIFFANY				FINAL 51-70-6				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.15				-182,929.40

																Check				05/12/2020				16142				MATTHEW MOSELEY				FINAL 23-820-4				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				25.70				-182,903.70

																Check				05/12/2020				16143				HEATH OR DANA LONG				FINAL 18-3200				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5.21				-182,898.49

																Check				05/12/2020				16144				JAMES ROBINSON				FINAL 18-2920				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				70.74				-182,827.75

																Check				05/12/2020				16145				MARY HAMILTON				FINAL 14-3780				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				63.46				-182,764.29

																Check				05/12/2020				16146				JOHN PAUL MCKENZIE				FINAL 14-3778				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				49.18				-182,715.11

																Check				05/12/2020				16147				JAMES A REED				FINAL 12-1320-8				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				88.72				-182,626.39

																Check				05/12/2020				16148				TINA FULKERSON				FINAL 7-2548				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				52.81				-182,573.58

																Check				05/12/2020				16149				TOM EMBRY				FINAL 3-4860				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.30				-182,497.28

																Check				05/12/2020				16150				CARLETON OR CHARLOTTE MARTIN				FINAL3-2765-2				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				63.97				-182,433.31

																Check				05/12/2020				16151				LISA OR JAMES PEBLEY				FINAL 3-2432				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				112.78				-182,320.53

																Check				05/12/2020				16152				DAVID BARNETT				FINAL 2-1715				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				43.43				-182,277.10

																Check				05/12/2020				16153				SARAH COONS				FINAL 1-3304				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				27.53				-182,249.57

																Check				05/12/2020				16154				TAMATHA MCNEELY				FINAL 1-3190				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8.53				-182,241.04

																Check				05/12/2020				16155				BRIAN HOWARD				FINAL 7-751				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.87				-182,165.17

																Check				05/13/2020				16156				TINA FULKERSON				FINAL 7-2548				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				52.84				-182,112.33

				Total 235.000 · CUSTOMERS' METER DEPOSITS																																				-25,040.39				-182,112.33

				237.100 · ACCRUED INTEREST LONG TERM DEBT																																								-168,695.48

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-83								To adjust to correct lt/st of loan				224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0				3,359.83				-165,335.65

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust accrued interest to correct balance as of 12.31.19				427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT				3,305.27				-162,030.38

				Total 237.100 · ACCRUED INTEREST LONG TERM DEBT																																				6,665.10				-162,030.38

				241.000 · ACCRUED PAYROLL TAXES

				Total 241.000 · ACCRUED PAYROLL TAXES

				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				565.68				565.68

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				565.68				1,131.36

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,418.78				3,550.14

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,418.78				5,968.92

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11319				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.06				5,943.86

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11319				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.06				5,918.80

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11319				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.86				5,912.94

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11319				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.86				5,907.08

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.91				5,798.17

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.91				5,689.26

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.47				5,663.79

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.47				5,638.32

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.69				5,578.63

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.69				5,518.94

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.96				5,504.98

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.96				5,491.02

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.03				5,251.99

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.03				5,012.96

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.90				4,957.06

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.90				4,901.16

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.70				4,800.46

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.70				4,699.76

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.55				4,676.21

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.55				4,652.66

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.16				4,526.50

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.16				4,400.34

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.51				4,370.83

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.51				4,341.32

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.69				4,228.63

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.69				4,115.94

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.35				4,089.59

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.35				4,063.24

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.99				3,909.25

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.99				3,755.26

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.01				3,719.25

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.01				3,683.24

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11328				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-175.08				3,508.16

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11328				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-175.08				3,333.08

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11328				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.95				3,292.13

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11328				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.95				3,251.18

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.21				3,076.97

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.21				2,902.76

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.74				2,862.02

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.74				2,821.28

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.01				2,672.27

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.01				2,523.26

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.85				2,488.41

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.85				2,453.56

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11331				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,434.96

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11331				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,416.36

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11331				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,412.01

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11331				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,407.66

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11332				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,389.06

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11332				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,370.46

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11332				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,366.11

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11332				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,361.76

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11333				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,343.16

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11333				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,324.56

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11333				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,320.21

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11333				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,315.86

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11334				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,297.26

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11334				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,278.66

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11334				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,274.31

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11334				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,269.96

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.11				2,110.85

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.11				1,951.74

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.21				1,914.53

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.21				1,877.32

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.12				1,773.20

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.12				1,669.08

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.35				1,644.73

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.35				1,620.38

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11337				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				1,601.78

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11337				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				1,583.18

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11337				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				1,578.83

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11337				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				1,574.48

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.23				1,483.25

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.23				1,392.02

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.34				1,370.68

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.34				1,349.34

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.03				1,265.31

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.03				1,181.28

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.65				1,161.63

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.65				1,141.98

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.04				1,039.94

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.04				937.90

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.86				914.04

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.86				890.18

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11341				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				871.58

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11341				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				852.98

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11341				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				848.63

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11341				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				844.28

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.05				708.23

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.05				572.18

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.82				540.36

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.82				508.54

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.19				445.35

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.19				382.16

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.78				367.38

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.78				352.60

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11344				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				334.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11344				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				315.40

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11344				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				311.05

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11344				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				306.70

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.23				250.47

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.23				194.24

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.15				181.09

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.15				167.94

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.05				99.89

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.05				31.84

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.92				15.92

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.92

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11352				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.14				-11.14

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11352				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.14				-22.28

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11352				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.61				-24.89

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11352				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.61				-27.50

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.47				-149.97

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.47				-272.44

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.64				-301.08

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.64				-329.72

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.96				-401.68

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.96				-473.64

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.83				-490.47

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.83				-507.30

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-237.73				-745.03

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-237.73				-982.76

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.60				-1,038.36

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.60				-1,093.96

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.03				-1,172.99

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.03				-1,252.02

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.48				-1,270.50

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.48				-1,288.98

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.32				-1,389.30

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.32				-1,489.62

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.46				-1,513.08

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.46				-1,536.54

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-183.48				-1,720.02

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-183.48				-1,903.50

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.91				-1,946.41

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.91				-1,989.32

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.59				-2,134.91

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.59				-2,280.50

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.05				-2,314.55

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.05				-2,348.60

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.94				-2,505.54

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.94				-2,662.48

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.71				-2,699.19

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.71				-2,735.90

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11361				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-180.63				-2,916.53

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11361				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-180.63				-3,097.16

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11361				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.24				-3,139.40

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11361				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.24				-3,181.64

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-177.68				-3,359.32

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-177.68				-3,537.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.56				-3,578.56

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.56				-3,620.12

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.38				-3,769.50

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.38				-3,918.88

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.94				-3,953.82

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.94				-3,988.76

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.55				-4,110.31

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.55				-4,231.86

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.43				-4,260.29

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.43				-4,288.72

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.66				-4,392.38

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.66				-4,496.04

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.24				-4,520.28

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.24				-4,544.52

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.09				-4,635.61

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.09				-4,726.70

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.30				-4,748.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.30				-4,769.30

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.64				-4,834.94

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.64				-4,900.58

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.35				-4,915.93

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.35				-4,931.28

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.45				-5,124.73

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.45				-5,318.18

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.25				-5,363.43

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.25				-5,408.68

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.42				-5,563.10

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.42				-5,717.52

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.11				-5,753.63

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.11				-5,789.74

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.26				-5,791.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.26				-5,792.26

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.30				-5,792.56

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.30				-5,792.86

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.19				-5,855.05

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.19				-5,917.24

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.54				-5,931.78

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.54				-5,946.32

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				563.55				-5,382.77

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				563.55				-4,819.22

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,409.61				-2,409.61

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,409.61

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11367				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.92				-13.92

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11367				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.92				-27.84

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11367				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.25				-31.09

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11367				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.25				-34.34

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.87				-140.21

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.87				-246.08

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.76				-270.84

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.76				-295.60

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.14				-360.74

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.14				-425.88

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.23				-441.11

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.23				-456.34

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.33				-556.67

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.33				-657.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.47				-680.47

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.47				-703.94

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.68				-867.62

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.68				-1,031.30

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.28				-1,069.58

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.28				-1,107.86

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.13				-1,241.99

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.13				-1,376.12

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.37				-1,407.49

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.37				-1,438.86

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.15				-1,597.01

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.15				-1,755.16

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.98				-1,792.14

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.98				-1,829.12

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11375				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.95				-1,968.07

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11375				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.95				-2,107.02

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11375				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.50				-2,139.52

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11375				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.50				-2,172.02

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.51				-2,316.53

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.51				-2,461.04

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.79				-2,494.83

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.79				-2,528.62

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.39				-2,678.01

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.39				-2,827.40

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.93				-2,862.33

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.93				-2,897.26

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11378				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-2,915.86

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11378				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-2,934.46

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11378				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-2,938.81

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11378				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-2,943.16

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11379				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-2,961.76

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11379				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-2,980.36

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11379				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-2,984.71

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11379				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-2,989.06

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11380				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,007.66

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11380				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,026.26

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11380				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,030.61

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11380				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,034.96

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11381				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,053.56

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11381				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,072.16

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11381				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,076.51

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11381				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,080.86

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.02				-3,194.88

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.02				-3,308.90

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.67				-3,335.57

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.67				-3,362.24

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.76				-3,463.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.76				-3,563.76

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.57				-3,587.33

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.57				-3,610.90

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.85				-3,703.75

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.85				-3,796.60

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.71				-3,818.31

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.71				-3,840.02

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.15				-3,962.17

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.15				-4,084.32

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.57				-4,112.89

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.57				-4,141.46

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.71				-4,246.17

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.71				-4,350.88

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.49				-4,375.37

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.49				-4,399.86

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11387				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,418.46

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11387				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,437.06

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11387				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,441.41

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11387				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,445.76

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-4,588.86

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-4,731.96

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,765.43

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,798.90

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.80				-4,859.70

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.80				-4,920.50

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.22				-4,934.72

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.22				-4,948.94

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11390				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,967.54

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11390				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,986.14

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11390				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,990.49

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11390				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,994.84

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.41				-5,234.25

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.41				-5,473.66

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.99				-5,529.65

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.98				-5,585.63

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.11				-5,641.74

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.11				-5,697.85

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.12				-5,710.97

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.13				-5,724.10

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				542.47				-5,181.63

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				542.47				-4,639.16

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,319.58				-2,319.58

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,319.58

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.19				-118.19

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.19				-236.38

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.64				-264.02

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.64				-291.66

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.14				-362.80

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.14				-433.94

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.64				-450.58

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.64				-467.22

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-240.52				-707.74

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-240.52				-948.26

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.25				-1,004.51

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.25				-1,060.76

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.69				-1,171.45

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.69				-1,282.14

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.88				-1,308.02

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.88				-1,333.90

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.78				-1,458.68

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.78				-1,583.46

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.18				-1,612.64

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.18				-1,641.82

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.75				-1,751.57

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.75				-1,861.32

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.67				-1,886.99

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.67				-1,912.66

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.37				-2,035.03

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.37				-2,157.40

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.62				-2,186.02

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.62				-2,214.64

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11398				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.31				-2,337.95

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11398				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.31				-2,461.26

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11398				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.84				-2,490.10

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11398				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.84				-2,518.94

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.35				-2,643.29

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.35				-2,767.64

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.09				-2,796.73

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.09				-2,825.82

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.57				-2,975.39

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.57				-3,124.96

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,159.94

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,194.92

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.40				-3,299.32

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.40				-3,403.72

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.41				-3,428.13

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.41				-3,452.54

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.21				-3,556.75

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.21				-3,660.96

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.37				-3,685.33

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.37				-3,709.70

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.44				-3,798.14

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.44				-3,886.58

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.69				-3,907.27

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.69				-3,927.96

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.05				-3,978.01

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.05				-4,028.06

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-4,039.77

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-4,051.48

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.97				-4,154.45

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.10				-4,256.55

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.08				-4,280.63

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.87				-4,304.50

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.09				-4,447.59

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.09				-4,590.68

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.46				-4,624.14

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.46				-4,657.60

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.58				-4,720.18

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.58				-4,782.76

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.64				-4,797.40

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.64				-4,812.04

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				456.15				-4,355.89

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				455.94				-3,899.95

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,951.49				-1,948.46

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,949.54				1.08

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.19				-108.11

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.19				-217.30

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.54				-242.84

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.54				-268.38

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.69				-340.07

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.69				-411.76

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.77				-428.53

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.77				-445.30

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-684.89

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-924.48

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-980.51

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-1,036.54

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.84				-1,145.38

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.84				-1,254.22

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.46				-1,279.68

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.46				-1,305.14

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.90				-1,429.04

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.90				-1,552.94

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.97				-1,581.91

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.97				-1,610.88

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.25				-1,744.13

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.25				-1,877.38

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.16				-1,908.54

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.16				-1,939.70

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.20				-2,061.90

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.20				-2,184.10

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.58				-2,212.68

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.58				-2,241.26

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11415				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.62				-2,363.88

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11415				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.62				-2,486.50

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11415				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.67				-2,515.17

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11415				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.67				-2,543.84

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.36				-2,668.20

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.36				-2,792.56

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.08				-2,821.64

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.08				-2,850.72

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.56				-3,000.28

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.56				-3,149.84

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,184.82

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,219.80

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.63				-3,354.43

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.63				-3,489.06

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.49				-3,520.55

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.49				-3,552.04

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.95				-3,661.99

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.95				-3,771.94

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.71				-3,797.65

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.71				-3,823.36

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.04				-3,912.40

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.04				-4,001.44

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.82				-4,022.26

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.82				-4,043.08

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.58				-4,123.66

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.58				-4,204.24

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.84				-4,223.08

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.84				-4,241.92

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-4,385.02

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-4,528.12

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,561.59

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,595.06

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.49				-4,658.55

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.49				-4,722.04

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.85				-4,736.89

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.85				-4,751.74

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.11				-4,807.85

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.11				-4,863.96

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.13				-4,877.09

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.13				-4,890.22

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.40				-5,010.62

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.40				-5,131.02

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.16				-5,159.18

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.16				-5,187.34

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				491.71				-4,695.63

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				491.71				-4,203.92

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,101.42				-2,102.50

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,103.58				1.08

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.15				-109.07

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.15				-219.22

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.76				-244.98

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.76				-270.74

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.37				-343.11

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.37				-415.48

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.92				-432.40

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.92				-449.32

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.60				-688.92

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.60				-928.52

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-984.55

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-1,040.58

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.26				-1,141.84

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.26				-1,243.10

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.68				-1,266.78

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.68				-1,290.46

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.73				-1,414.19

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.73				-1,537.92

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.94				-1,566.86

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.94				-1,595.80

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.84				-1,746.64

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.84				-1,897.48

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.28				-1,932.76

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.28				-1,968.04

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.64				-2,088.68

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.64				-2,209.32

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.22				-2,237.54

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.22				-2,265.76

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11433				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.10				-2,387.86

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11433				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.10				-2,509.96

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11433				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.56				-2,538.52

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11433				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.56				-2,567.08

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.57				-2,692.65

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.57				-2,818.22

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.37				-2,847.59

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.37				-2,876.96

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.39				-3,026.35

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.39				-3,175.74

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.94				-3,210.68

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.94				-3,245.62

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11436				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,264.22

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11436				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,282.82

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11436				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,287.17

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11436				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,291.52

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11437				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,310.12

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11437				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,328.72

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11437				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,333.07

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11437				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,337.42

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11438				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,356.02

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11438				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,374.62

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11438				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,378.97

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11438				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,383.32

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11439				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,401.92

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11439				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,420.52

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11439				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,424.87

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11439				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,429.22

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.48				-3,527.70

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.48				-3,626.18

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.03				-3,649.21

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.03				-3,672.24

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.25				-3,778.49

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.25				-3,884.74

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.85				-3,909.59

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.85				-3,934.44

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11442				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,953.04

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11442				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,971.64

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11442				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,975.99

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11442				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,980.34

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.79				-4,071.13

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.79				-4,161.92

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.23				-4,183.15

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.23				-4,204.38

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11446				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,222.98

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11446				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,241.58

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11446				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,245.93

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11446				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,250.28

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.09				-4,393.37

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.09				-4,536.46

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,569.93

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,603.40

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.79				-4,667.19

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.79				-4,730.98

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.92				-4,745.90

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.92				-4,760.82

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.30				-4,825.12

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.62				-4,889.74

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.04				-4,904.78

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.04				-4,919.82

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.32				-4,932.14

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.00				-4,944.14

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.88				-4,947.02

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.88				-4,949.90

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.79				-5,088.69

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.79				-5,227.48

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.46				-5,259.94

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.46				-5,292.40

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				501.68				-4,790.72

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				501.68				-4,289.04

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,145.06				-2,143.98

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,132.90				-11.08

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-11.08

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				12.16				1.08

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.81				-132.73

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.81				-266.54

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.30				-297.84

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.30				-329.14

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.98				-408.12

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.98				-487.10

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.47				-505.57

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.47				-524.04

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-763.63

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-1,003.22

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-1,059.25

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-1,115.28

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.32				-1,215.60

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.32				-1,315.92

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.46				-1,339.38

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.46				-1,362.84

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.09				-1,474.93

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.09				-1,587.02

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.22				-1,613.24

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.22				-1,639.46

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.81				-1,753.27

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.81				-1,867.08

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.62				-1,893.70

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.62				-1,920.32

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.21				-2,034.53

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.21				-2,148.74

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.71				-2,175.45

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.71				-2,202.16

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11457				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.87				-2,331.03

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11457				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.87				-2,459.90

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11457				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.14				-2,490.04

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11457				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.14				-2,520.18

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.24				-2,637.42

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.24				-2,754.66

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.41				-2,782.07

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.41				-2,809.48

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.57				-2,959.05

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.57				-3,108.62

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,143.60

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,178.58

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.39				-3,282.97

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.39				-3,387.36

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.41				-3,411.77

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.41				-3,436.18

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.03				-3,540.21

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.03				-3,644.24

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.33				-3,668.57

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.33				-3,692.90

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.13				-3,785.03

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.13				-3,877.16

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.55				-3,898.71

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.55				-3,920.26

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.85				-3,982.11

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.85				-4,043.96

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.47				-4,058.43

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.47				-4,072.90

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.78				-4,175.68

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.78				-4,278.46

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.04				-4,302.50

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.04				-4,326.54

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-4,469.64

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-4,612.74

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.46				-4,646.20

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.46				-4,679.66

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.93				-4,747.59

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.93				-4,815.52

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.88				-4,831.40

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.88				-4,847.28

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.79				-4,854.07

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.79				-4,860.86

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.58				-4,862.44

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.58				-4,864.02

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				461.06				-4,402.96

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				461.06				-3,941.90

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,971.49				-1,970.41

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,971.49				1.08

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.60				-113.52

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.60				-228.12

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.80				-254.92

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.80				-281.72

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.51				-348.23

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.51				-414.74

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.56				-430.30

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.56				-445.86

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.41				-685.27

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.41				-924.68

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.99				-980.67

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.99				-1,036.66

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.31				-1,161.97

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.31				-1,287.28

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.31				-1,316.59

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.31				-1,345.90

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.69				-1,460.59

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.69				-1,575.28

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.83				-1,602.11

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.83				-1,628.94

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.82				-1,737.76

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.82				-1,846.58

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.45				-1,872.03

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.45				-1,897.48

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.20				-2,019.68

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.20				-2,141.88

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.58				-2,170.46

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.58				-2,199.04

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11475				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.44				-2,325.48

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11475				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.44				-2,451.92

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11475				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.57				-2,481.49

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11475				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.57				-2,511.06

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.26				-2,641.32

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.26				-2,771.58

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.47				-2,802.05

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.47				-2,832.52

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.38				-2,981.90

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.38				-3,131.28

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.93				-3,166.21

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.93				-3,201.14

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11484				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,219.74

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11484				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,238.34

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11484				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,242.69

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11484				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,247.04

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11485				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,265.64

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11485				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,284.24

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11485				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,288.59

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11485				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,292.94

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11486				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,311.54

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11486				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,330.14

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11486				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,334.49

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11486				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,338.84

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11487				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,357.44

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11487				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,376.04

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11487				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,380.39

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11487				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,384.74

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.92				-3,496.66

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.92				-3,608.58

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.18				-3,634.76

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.18				-3,660.94

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.14				-3,761.08

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.14				-3,861.22

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				-3,884.64

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				-3,908.06

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11488				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,926.66

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11488				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,945.26

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11488				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,949.61

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11488				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,953.96

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.49				-4,049.45

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.49				-4,144.94

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.33				-4,167.27

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.33				-4,189.60

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.01				-4,256.61

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.01				-4,323.62

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.67				-4,339.29

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.67				-4,354.96

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11489				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,373.56

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11489				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,392.16

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11489				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,396.51

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11489				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,400.86

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-4,543.96

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-4,687.06

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,720.53

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,754.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.29				-4,819.29

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.29				-4,884.58

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.27				-4,899.85

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.27				-4,915.12

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11490				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,933.72

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11490				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,952.32

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11490				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,956.67

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11490				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,961.02

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.10				-5,017.12

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.10				-5,073.22

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.13				-5,086.35

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.13				-5,099.48

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.79				-5,202.27

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.79				-5,305.06

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.04				-5,329.10

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.04				-5,353.14

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				507.45				-4,845.69

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				507.45				-4,338.24

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,169.66				-2,168.58

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,169.66				1.08

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.16				-103.08

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.16				-207.24

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.36				-231.60

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.36				-255.96

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.55				-327.51

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.55				-399.06

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.73				-415.79

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.73				-432.52

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.60				-672.12

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.60				-911.72

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-967.75

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-1,023.78

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.51				-1,124.29

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.51				-1,224.80

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.51				-1,248.31

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.51				-1,271.82

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.78				-1,388.60

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.78				-1,505.38

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.31				-1,532.69

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.31				-1,560.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.07				-1,680.07

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.07				-1,800.14

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.08				-1,828.22

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.08				-1,856.30

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.94				-1,972.24

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.94				-2,088.18

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.11				-2,115.29

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.11				-2,142.40

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11500				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.98				-2,253.38

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11500				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.98				-2,364.36

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11500				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.95				-2,390.31

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11500				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.95				-2,416.26

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.98				-2,527.24

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.98				-2,638.22

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.95				-2,664.17

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.95				-2,690.12

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.57				-2,839.69

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.57				-2,989.26

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,024.24

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,059.22

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.98				-3,170.20

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.98				-3,281.18

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.95				-3,307.13

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.95				-3,333.08

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11504				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.82				-3,383.90

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11504				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.82				-3,434.72

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11504				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.88				-3,446.60

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11504				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.88				-3,458.48

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.22				-3,562.70

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.22				-3,666.92

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.38				-3,691.30

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.38				-3,715.68

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.03				-3,804.71

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.03				-3,893.74

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.83				-3,914.57

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.83				-3,935.40

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.52				-3,992.92

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.52				-4,050.44

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.45				-4,063.89

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.45				-4,077.34

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.56				-4,203.90

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.56				-4,330.46

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.60				-4,360.06

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.60				-4,389.66

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.09				-4,532.75

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.09				-4,675.84

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.46				-4,709.30

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.46				-4,742.76

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.98				-4,807.74

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.98				-4,872.72

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.20				-4,887.92

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.20				-4,903.12

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				464.76				-4,438.36

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				464.76				-3,973.60

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,987.34				-1,986.26

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,987.34				1.08

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.66				-129.58

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.66				-260.24

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.56				-290.80

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.56				-321.36

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.64				-385.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.64				-448.64

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.89				-463.53

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.89				-478.42

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-718.01

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-957.60

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-1,013.63

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-1,069.66

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.52				-1,170.18

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.52				-1,270.70

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.50				-1,294.20

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.50				-1,317.70

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.77				-1,446.47

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.77				-1,575.24

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.11				-1,605.35

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.11				-1,635.46

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.40				-1,765.86

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.40				-1,896.26

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.49				-1,926.75

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.49				-1,957.24

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.26				-2,068.50

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.26				-2,179.76

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.02				-2,205.78

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.02				-2,231.80

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11518				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.96				-2,362.76

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11518				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.96				-2,493.72

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11518				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.63				-2,524.35

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11518				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.63				-2,554.98

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.60				-2,660.58

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.60				-2,766.18

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.70				-2,790.88

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.70				-2,815.58

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.57				-2,965.15

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.57				-3,114.72

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,149.70

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,184.68

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11521				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,203.28

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11521				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,221.88

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11521				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,226.23

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11521				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,230.58

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11522				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,249.18

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11522				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,267.78

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11522				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,272.13

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11522				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,276.48

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11523				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,295.08

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11523				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,313.68

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11523				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,318.03

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11523				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,322.38

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11524				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,340.98

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11524				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,359.58

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11524				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,363.93

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11524				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,368.28

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11525				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,386.88

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11525				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,405.48

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11525				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,409.83

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11525				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,414.18

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.06				-3,519.24

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.06				-3,624.30

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.57				-3,648.87

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.57				-3,673.44

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11527				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.78				-3,738.22

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11527				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.78				-3,803.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11527				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.16				-3,818.16

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11527				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.16				-3,833.32

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.51				-3,933.83

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.51				-4,034.34

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.50				-4,057.84

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.50				-4,081.34

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11529				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,099.94

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11529				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,118.54

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11529				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,122.89

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11529				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,127.24

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.48				-4,227.72

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.48				-4,328.20

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.49				-4,351.69

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.49				-4,375.18

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.65				-4,452.83

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.65				-4,530.48

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.16				-4,548.64

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.16				-4,566.80

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.73				-4,668.53

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.60				-4,771.13

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.78				-4,794.91

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.99				-4,818.90

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11533				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,837.50

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11533				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,856.10

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11533				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,860.45

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11533				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,864.80

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-5,007.90

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-5,151.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-5,184.47

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-5,217.94

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.75				-5,285.69

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.75				-5,353.44

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.84				-5,369.28

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.84				-5,385.12

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.11				-5,441.23

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.11				-5,497.34

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.13				-5,510.47

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.13				-5,523.60

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				523.46				-5,000.14

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				523.67				-4,476.47

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,239.42				-2,237.05

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,239.21				2.16

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.88				-127.72

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.88				-257.60

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.37				-287.97

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.37				-318.34

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.78				-388.12

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.78				-457.90

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.32				-474.22

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.32				-490.54

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.03				-729.57

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.03				-968.60

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.90				-1,024.50

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.90				-1,080.40

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.40				-1,179.80

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.40				-1,279.20

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.25				-1,302.45

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.25				-1,325.70

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.43				-1,446.13

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.43				-1,566.56

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.17				-1,594.73

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.17				-1,622.90

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.93				-1,732.83

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.93				-1,842.76

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.72				-1,868.48

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.72				-1,894.20

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.83				-1,995.03

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.83				-2,095.86

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.58				-2,119.44

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.58				-2,143.02

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11544				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.81				-2,253.83

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11544				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.81				-2,364.64

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11544				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.91				-2,390.55

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11544				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.91				-2,416.46

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.95				-2,547.41

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.95				-2,678.36

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.63				-2,708.99

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.63				-2,739.62

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.56				-2,889.18

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.56				-3,038.74

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,073.72

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-3,108.70

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.06				-3,213.76

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.06				-3,318.82

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.57				-3,343.39

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.57				-3,367.96

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11548				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.98				-3,428.94

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11548				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.98				-3,489.92

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11548				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.26				-3,504.18

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11548				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.26				-3,518.44

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.22				-3,622.66

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.22				-3,726.88

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.38				-3,751.26

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.38				-3,775.64

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.38				-3,867.02

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.38				-3,958.40

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.38				-3,979.78

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.38				-4,001.16

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.51				-4,073.67

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.51				-4,146.18

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.96				-4,163.14

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.96				-4,180.10

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.33				-4,282.43

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.33				-4,384.76

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.93				-4,408.69

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.93				-4,432.62

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.09				-4,575.71

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.09				-4,718.80

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,752.27

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,785.74

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.68				-4,850.42

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.68				-4,915.10

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.13				-4,930.23

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.13				-4,945.36

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				468.91				-4,476.45

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				468.91				-4,007.54

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,004.85				-2,002.69

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,004.85				2.16

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.33				-144.17

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.33				-290.50

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.22				-324.72

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.22				-358.94

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.42				-421.36

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.42				-483.78

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.59				-498.37

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.59				-512.96

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-238.67				-751.63

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-238.67				-990.30

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.82				-1,046.12

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.82				-1,101.94

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.01				-1,215.95

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.01				-1,329.96

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.67				-1,356.63

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.67				-1,383.30

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.52				-1,493.82

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.52				-1,604.34

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.85				-1,630.19

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.85				-1,656.04

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.37				-1,798.41

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.37				-1,940.78

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.29				-1,974.07

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.29				-2,007.36

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.75				-2,139.11

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.75				-2,270.86

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.82				-2,301.68

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.82				-2,332.50

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11562				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.95				-2,463.45

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11562				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.95				-2,594.40

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11562				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.63				-2,625.03

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11562				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.63				-2,655.66

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.95				-2,798.61

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.95				-2,941.56

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.43				-2,974.99

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.43				-3,008.42

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.39				-3,157.81

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.39				-3,307.20

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.94				-3,342.14

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.94				-3,377.08

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11565				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,395.68

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11565				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,414.28

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11565				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,418.63

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11565				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,422.98

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,441.58

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,460.18

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,464.53

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,468.88

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11567				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,487.48

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11567				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,506.08

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11567				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,510.43

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11567				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,514.78

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11568				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,533.38

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11568				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,551.98

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11568				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,556.33

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11568				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,560.68

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11569				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,579.28

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11569				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,597.88

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11569				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,602.23

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11569				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,606.58

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.62				-3,721.20

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.62				-3,835.82

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.81				-3,862.63

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.81				-3,889.44

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11571				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.82				-3,940.26

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11571				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.82				-3,991.08

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11571				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.88				-4,002.96

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11571				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.88				-4,014.84

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.61				-4,126.45

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.61				-4,238.06

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.10				-4,264.16

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.10				-4,290.26

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11573				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,308.86

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11573				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,327.46

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11573				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,331.81

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11573				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,336.16

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.37				-4,432.53

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.37				-4,528.90

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.53				-4,551.43

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.53				-4,573.96

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.27				-4,681.23

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.27				-4,788.50

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.08				-4,813.58

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.08				-4,838.66

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.97				-4,962.63

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.97				-5,086.60

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.00				-5,115.60

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.00				-5,144.60

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11577				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,163.20

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11577				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,181.80

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11577				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,186.15

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11577				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,190.50

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-5,333.60

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-5,476.70

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.46				-5,510.16

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.46				-5,543.62

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.13				-5,610.75

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.13				-5,677.88

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.70				-5,693.58

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.70				-5,709.28

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.10				-5,765.38

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.10				-5,821.48

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.12				-5,834.60

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.12				-5,847.72

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				554.39				-5,293.33

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				554.39				-4,738.94

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,370.55				-2,368.39

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,370.55				2.16

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.59				-71.43

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.59				-145.02

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.21				-162.23

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.21				-179.44

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.60				-419.04

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.60				-658.64

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-714.67

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-770.70

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.77				-880.47

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.77				-990.24

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.67				-1,015.91

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.67				-1,041.58

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.95				-1,162.53

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.95				-1,283.48

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.28				-1,311.76

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.28				-1,340.04

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.48				-1,460.52

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.48				-1,581.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.18				-1,609.18

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.18				-1,637.36

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.89				-1,764.25

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.89				-1,891.14

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.67				-1,920.81

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.67				-1,950.48

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11589				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.42				-2,059.90

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11589				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.42				-2,169.32

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11589				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.59				-2,194.91

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11589				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.59				-2,220.50

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.10				-2,334.60

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.10				-2,448.70

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.68				-2,475.38

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.68				-2,502.06

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.86				-2,658.92

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.86				-2,815.78

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.68				-2,852.46

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.68				-2,889.14

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.58				-2,993.72

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.58				-3,098.30

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.46				-3,122.76

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.46				-3,147.22

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11593				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.98				-3,208.20

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11593				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.98				-3,269.18

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11593				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.26				-3,283.44

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11593				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.26				-3,297.70

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.06				-3,403.76

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.06				-3,509.82

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.80				-3,534.62

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.80				-3,559.42

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.82				-3,651.24

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.82				-3,743.06

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.48				-3,764.54

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.48				-3,786.02

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.37				-3,809.39

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.37				-3,832.76

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.47				-3,838.23

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.47				-3,843.70

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.23				-3,965.93

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.23				-4,088.16

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.58				-4,116.74

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.58				-4,145.32

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-4,288.42

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-4,431.52

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,464.99

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-4,498.46

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.83				-4,565.29

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.83				-4,632.12

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.63				-4,647.75

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.63				-4,663.38

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.29				-4,670.67

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.29				-4,677.96

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.71				-4,679.67

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.71				-4,681.38

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.65				-4,786.03

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.65				-4,890.68

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.47				-4,915.15

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.47				-4,939.62

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				7160				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.56				-4,994.18

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				7160				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.56				-5,048.74

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				7160				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.76				-5,061.50

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				7160				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.76				-5,074.26

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				481.08				-4,593.18

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				481.08				-4,112.10

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,057.13				-2,054.97

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,057.13				2.16

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11610				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-16.44

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11610				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-35.04

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11610				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-39.39

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11610				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-43.74

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11611				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-62.34

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11611				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-80.94

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11611				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-85.29

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11611				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-89.64

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11612				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-108.24

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11612				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-126.84

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11612				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-131.19

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11612				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-135.54

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11613				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-154.14

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11613				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-172.74

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11613				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-177.09

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11613				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-181.44

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11614				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-200.04

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11614				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-218.64

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11614				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-222.99

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11614				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-227.34

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11616				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.65				-267.99

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11616				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.65				-308.64

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11616				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.51				-318.15

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11616				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.51				-327.66

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11618				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-346.26

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11618				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-364.86

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11618				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-369.21

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11618				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-373.56

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11622				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-392.16

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11622				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-410.76

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11622				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-415.11

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11622				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-419.46

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.30				-604.76

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.30				-790.06

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.34				-833.40

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.34				-876.74

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.94				-947.68

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.94				-1,018.62

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.60				-1,035.22

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.60				-1,051.82

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-1,291.41

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-1,531.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.04				-1,587.04

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.04				-1,643.08

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.91				-1,750.99

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.91				-1,858.90

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.23				-1,884.13

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.23				-1,909.36

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.13				-2,022.49

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.13				-2,135.62

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.46				-2,162.08

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.46				-2,188.54

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.76				-2,333.30

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.76				-2,478.06

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.85				-2,511.91

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.85				-2,545.76

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.93				-2,658.69

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.93				-2,771.62

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.41				-2,798.03

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.41				-2,824.44

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11607				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.83				-2,952.27

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11607				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.83				-3,080.10

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11607				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.90				-3,110.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11607				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.90				-3,139.90

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.55				-3,252.45

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.55				-3,365.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.33				-3,391.33

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.33				-3,417.66

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.86				-3,574.52

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.86				-3,731.38

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.69				-3,768.07

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.69				-3,804.76

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.07				-3,932.83

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.07				-4,060.90

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.95				-4,090.85

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.95				-4,120.80

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.33				-4,221.13

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.33				-4,321.46

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.47				-4,344.93

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.47				-4,368.40

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.05				-4,460.45

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.05				-4,552.50

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.53				-4,574.03

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.53				-4,595.56

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.77				-4,673.33

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.77				-4,751.10

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.19				-4,769.29

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.19				-4,787.48

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.96				-4,879.44

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.96				-4,971.40

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.51				-4,992.91

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.51				-5,014.42

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.09				-5,157.51

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.09				-5,300.60

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.46				-5,334.06

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.46				-5,367.52

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.74				-5,432.26

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.74				-5,497.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.14				-5,512.14

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.14				-5,527.28

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.18				-5,583.46

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.18				-5,639.64

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.13				-5,652.77

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.13				-5,665.90

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				EFT				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				552.10				-5,113.80

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				EFT				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				552.10				-4,561.70

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				EFT				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,360.61				-2,201.09

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				EFT				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,360.61				159.52

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11623				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.77				95.75

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11623				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.77				31.98

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11623				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				17.07

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11623				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				2.16

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.16				-110.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.16				-222.16

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.23				-248.39

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.23				-274.62

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.90				-349.52

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.90				-424.42

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.51				-441.93

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.51				-459.44

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.41				-698.85

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.41				-938.26

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.99				-994.25

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.99				-1,050.24

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.33				-1,150.57

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.33				-1,250.90

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.47				-1,274.37

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.47				-1,297.84

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.67				-1,436.51

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.67				-1,575.18

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.43				-1,607.61

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.43				-1,640.04

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.20				-1,769.24

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.20				-1,898.44

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.22				-1,928.66

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.22				-1,958.88

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.61				-2,117.49

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.61				-2,276.10

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.10				-2,313.20

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.10				-2,350.30

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11634				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-165.87				-2,516.17

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11634				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-165.87				-2,682.04

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11634				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.79				-2,720.83

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11634				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.79				-2,759.62

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-165.87				-2,925.49

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-165.87				-3,091.36

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.79				-3,130.15

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.79				-3,168.94

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.30				-3,325.24

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.30				-3,481.54

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.55				-3,518.09

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.55				-3,554.64

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.90				-3,676.54

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.90				-3,798.44

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.51				-3,826.95

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.51				-3,855.46

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11638				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.81				-3,906.27

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11638				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.81				-3,957.08

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11638				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.88				-3,968.96

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11638				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.88				-3,980.84

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.16				-4,098.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.16				-4,215.16

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.40				-4,242.56

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.40				-4,269.96

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.78				-4,362.74

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.78				-4,455.52

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.69				-4,477.21

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.69				-4,498.90

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.43				-4,568.33

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.43				-4,637.76

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.24				-4,654.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.24				-4,670.24

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-164.98				-4,835.22

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-164.98				-5,000.20

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.58				-5,038.78

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.58				-5,077.36

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-5,220.46

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.10				-5,363.56

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-5,397.03

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.47				-5,430.50

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.67				-5,496.17

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.67				-5,561.84

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.36				-5,577.20

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.36				-5,592.56

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11643				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.05				-5,624.61

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11643				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.05				-5,656.66

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11643				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.50				-5,664.16

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11643				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.50				-5,671.66

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				537.71				-5,133.95

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				537.71				-4,596.24

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,299.20				-2,297.04

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,299.20				2.16

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.06				-105.90

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.06				-213.96

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.27				-239.23

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.27				-264.50

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-504.09

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-743.68

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.04				-799.72

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.04				-855.76

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.52				-956.28

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.52				-1,056.80

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.51				-1,080.31

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.51				-1,103.82

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.43				-1,224.25

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.43				-1,344.68

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.17				-1,372.85

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.17				-1,401.02

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.06				-1,520.08

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.06				-1,639.14

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.84				-1,666.98

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.84				-1,694.82

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.58				-1,844.40

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.58				-1,993.98

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-2,028.96

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.98				-2,063.94

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11653				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.53				-2,184.47

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11653				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.53				-2,305.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11653				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.19				-2,333.19

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11653				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.19				-2,361.38

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.01				-2,485.39

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.01				-2,609.40

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.00				-2,638.40

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.00				-2,667.40

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.86				-2,824.26

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.86				-2,981.12

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.69				-3,017.81

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.69				-3,054.50

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11656				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,073.10

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11656				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,091.70

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11656				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,096.05

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11656				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,100.40

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11657				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,119.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11657				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,137.60

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11657				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,141.95

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11657				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,146.30

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11658				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,164.90

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11658				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,183.50

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11658				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,187.85

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11658				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,192.20

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11659				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,210.80

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11659				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,229.40

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11659				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,233.75

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11659				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,238.10

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11660				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,256.70

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11660				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,275.30

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11660				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,279.65

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11660				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,284.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.28				-3,396.28

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.28				-3,508.56

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.26				-3,534.82

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.26				-3,561.08

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11662				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.14				-3,632.22

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11662				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.14				-3,703.36

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11662				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.64				-3,720.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11662				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.64				-3,736.64

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.22				-3,840.86

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.22				-3,945.08

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.37				-3,969.45

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.37				-3,993.82

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11664				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,012.42

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11664				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,031.02

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11664				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,035.37

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11664				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,039.72

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.19				-4,136.91

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.19				-4,234.10

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.73				-4,256.83

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.73				-4,279.56

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.20				-4,369.76

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.20				-4,459.96

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.09				-4,481.05

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.09				-4,502.14

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.60				-4,604.74

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.60				-4,707.34

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-4,731.34

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-4,755.34

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11668				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,773.94

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11668				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,792.54

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11668				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,796.89

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11668				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,801.24

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-178.87				-4,980.11

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-178.87				-5,158.98

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.83				-5,200.81

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.83				-5,242.64

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.43				-5,311.07

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.43				-5,379.50

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.00				-5,395.50

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.00				-5,411.50

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.19				-5,467.69

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.19				-5,523.88

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.14				-5,537.02

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.14				-5,550.16

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.03				-5,622.19

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.03				-5,694.22

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.85				-5,711.07

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.85				-5,727.92

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11669				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.56				-5,782.48

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11669				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.56				-5,837.04

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11669				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.76				-5,849.80

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11669				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.76				-5,862.56

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				555.81				-5,306.75

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				555.81				-4,750.94

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,376.55				-2,374.39

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,376.55				2.16

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.81				-114.65

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.81				-231.46

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.32				-258.78

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.32				-286.10

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.26				-359.36

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.26				-432.62

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.13				-449.75

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.13				-466.88

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-706.47

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-946.06

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-1,002.09

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-1,058.12

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.51				-1,158.63

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.51				-1,259.14

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.50				-1,282.64

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.50				-1,306.14

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-152.21				-1,458.35

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-152.21				-1,610.56

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.60				-1,646.16

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.60				-1,681.76

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.27				-1,803.03

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.27				-1,924.30

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.36				-1,952.66

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.36				-1,981.02

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.13				-2,111.15

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.13				-2,241.28

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.43				-2,271.71

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.43				-2,302.14

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11680				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.24				-2,452.38

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11680				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.24				-2,602.62

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11680				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.13				-2,637.75

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11680				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.13				-2,672.88

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.18				-2,797.06

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.18				-2,921.24

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.04				-2,950.28

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.04				-2,979.32

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.86				-3,136.18

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.86				-3,293.04

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.68				-3,329.72

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.68				-3,366.40

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.40				-3,470.80

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.40				-3,575.20

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.41				-3,599.61

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.41				-3,624.02

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11684				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.98				-3,685.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11684				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.98				-3,745.98

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11684				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.26				-3,760.24

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11684				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.26				-3,774.50

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.21				-3,878.71

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.21				-3,982.92

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.37				-4,007.29

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.37				-4,031.66

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.90				-4,123.56

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.90				-4,215.46

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.50				-4,236.96

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.50				-4,258.46

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.55				-4,333.01

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.55				-4,407.56

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.44				-4,425.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.44				-4,442.44

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.97				-4,545.41

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.97				-4,648.38

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.08				-4,672.46

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.08				-4,696.54

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11689				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.56				-4,751.10

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11689				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.56				-4,805.66

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11689				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.76				-4,818.42

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11689				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.76				-4,831.18

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.98				-4,973.16

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.98				-5,115.14

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.21				-5,148.35

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.21				-5,181.56

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.05				-5,246.61

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.05				-5,311.66

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.22				-5,326.88

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.22				-5,342.10

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				506.47				-4,835.63

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				506.47				-4,329.16

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,165.66				-2,163.50

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,165.66				2.16

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.14				-110.98

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.14				-224.12

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.46				-250.58

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.46				-277.04

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.29				-361.33

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.29				-445.62

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.71				-465.33

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.71				-485.04

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-724.63

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-964.22

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.04				-1,020.26

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.04				-1,076.30

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.33				-1,202.63

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.33				-1,328.96

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.55				-1,358.51

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.55				-1,388.06

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.51				-1,532.57

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.51				-1,677.08

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.79				-1,710.87

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.79				-1,744.66

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.94				-1,854.60

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.94				-1,964.54

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.72				-1,990.26

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.72				-2,015.98

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.33				-2,127.31

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.33				-2,238.64

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.04				-2,264.68

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.04				-2,290.72

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11699				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.28				-2,442.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11699				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.28				-2,593.28

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11699				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.38				-2,628.66

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11699				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.38				-2,664.04

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.14				-2,787.18

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.14				-2,910.32

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.80				-2,939.12

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.80				-2,967.92

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.86				-3,124.78

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.86				-3,281.64

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.69				-3,318.33

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.69				-3,355.02

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.43				-3,463.45

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.43				-3,571.88

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.36				-3,597.24

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.36				-3,622.60

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11703				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.98				-3,683.58

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11703				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.98				-3,744.56

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11703				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.26				-3,758.82

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11703				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.26				-3,773.08

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.22				-3,877.30

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.22				-3,981.52

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.38				-4,005.90

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.38				-4,030.28

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.01				-4,123.29

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.01				-4,216.30

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.75				-4,238.05

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.75				-4,259.80

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.24				-4,335.04

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.24				-4,410.28

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.59				-4,427.87

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.59				-4,445.46

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.06				-4,550.52

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.06				-4,655.58

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.57				-4,680.15

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.57				-4,704.72

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11708				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.88				-4,758.60

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11708				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.88				-4,812.48

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11708				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.60				-4,825.08

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11708				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.60				-4,837.68

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.99				-4,979.67

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.99				-5,121.66

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.21				-5,154.87

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.21				-5,188.08

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11710				SMELOSKY, WYATT A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.74				-5,198.82

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11710				SMELOSKY, WYATT A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.74				-5,209.56

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11710				SMELOSKY, WYATT A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.51				-5,212.07

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11710				SMELOSKY, WYATT A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.51				-5,214.58

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.16				-5,279.74

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.16				-5,344.90

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.24				-5,360.14

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.24				-5,375.38

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				509.65				-4,865.73

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				509.65				-4,356.08

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,179.12				-2,176.96

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,179.12				2.16

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-3,011.00				-3,008.84

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								Company portion				601.000 · SALARIES				-3,011.00				-6,019.84

																Check				09/14/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6,022.00				2.16

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,830.59				-2,828.43

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,830.59				-5,659.02

																Check				09/28/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,661.18				2.16

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-5,771.40				-5,769.24

																Check				10/12/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,771.40				2.16

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,580.43				-2,578.27

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,580.43				-5,158.70

																Check				10/26/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,160.86				2.16

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-2,854.93				-2,852.77

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-2,854.93				-5,707.70

																Check				11/09/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,709.86				2.16

																General Journal				11/20/2018				JE 18 7-14								christmas bonus				601.000 · SALARIES				-554.46				-552.30

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-5,488.46				-6,040.76

																Check				11/23/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6,097.92				57.16

																Check				12/01/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,694.30				5,751.46

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-5,694.30				57.16

																Check				12/21/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,524.02				5,581.18

																Check				12/21/2018				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.60				5,585.78

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,764.31				2,821.47

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,764.31				57.16

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-44								To correct to December 31, 2018 liability				-SPLIT-				-57.16

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.95				-112.95

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.95				-225.90

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.42				-252.32

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.42				-278.74

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.30				-343.04

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.30				-407.34

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.04				-422.38

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.04				-437.42

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.36				-683.78

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.36				-930.14

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.62				-987.76

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.62				-1,045.38

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.60				-1,148.98

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.60				-1,252.58

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.23				-1,276.81

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.23				-1,301.04

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.13				-1,469.17

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.13				-1,637.30

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.32				-1,676.62

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.32				-1,715.94

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.96				-1,855.90

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.96				-1,995.86

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.73				-2,028.59

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.73				-2,061.32

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.88				-2,194.20

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.88				-2,327.08

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.08				-2,358.16

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.08				-2,389.24

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.00				-2,546.24

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.00				-2,703.24

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.72				-2,739.96

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.72				-2,776.68

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.67				-2,893.35

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.67				-3,010.02

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.29				-3,037.31

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.29				-3,064.60

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.15				-3,225.75

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.15				-3,386.90

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.69				-3,424.59

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.69				-3,462.28

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11913				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,480.88

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11913				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,499.48

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11913				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,503.83

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11913				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,508.18

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11914				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,526.78

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11914				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,545.38

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11914				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,549.73

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11914				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,554.08

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11915				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,572.68

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11915				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,591.28

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11915				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,595.63

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11915				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,599.98

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11916				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,618.58

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11916				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,637.18

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11916				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,641.53

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11916				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,645.88

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11917				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,664.48

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11917				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,683.08

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11917				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,687.43

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11917				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,691.78

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.82				-3,793.60

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.82				-3,895.42

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.81				-3,919.23

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.81				-3,943.04

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.98				-4,049.02

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.98				-4,155.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.78				-4,179.78

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.78				-4,204.56

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11920				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,223.16

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11920				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,241.76

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11920				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,246.11

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11920				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,250.46

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.94				-4,350.40

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.94				-4,450.34

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.37				-4,473.71

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.37				-4,497.08

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.97				-4,612.05

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.97				-4,727.02

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.89				-4,753.91

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.89				-4,780.80

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.61				-4,873.41

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.61				-4,966.02

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.66				-4,987.68

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.66				-5,009.34

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11924				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,027.94

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11924				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,046.54

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11924				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,050.89

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11924				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,055.24

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11925				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.32				-5,098.56

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11925				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.32				-5,141.88

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11925				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-5,152.01

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11925				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-5,162.14

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,320.69

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,479.24

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,516.32

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,553.40

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.36				-5,629.76

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.36				-5,706.12

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.86				-5,723.98

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.86				-5,741.84

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.99				-5,784.83

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.99				-5,827.82

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.05				-5,837.87

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.05				-5,847.92

																Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				PAY PERIOD #1				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,847.92

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.19				-6.19

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.19				-12.38

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.44				-13.82

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.44				-15.26

																Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				PAY PERIOD #1 CORRECTION				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				15.26

																Liability Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,375.93				2,375.93

																Liability Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,375.93				4,751.86

																Liability Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				555.66				5,307.52

																Liability Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				555.66				5,863.18

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.18				5,739.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.18				5,614.82

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.05				5,585.77

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.05				5,556.72

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.93				5,487.79

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.93				5,418.86

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.12				5,402.74

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.12				5,386.62

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.36				5,140.26

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.36				4,893.90

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.62				4,836.28

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.62				4,778.66

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.11				4,675.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.11				4,572.44

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.11				4,548.33

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.11				4,524.22

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.66				4,355.56

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.66				4,186.90

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.45				4,147.45

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.45				4,108.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.84				3,995.16

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.84				3,882.32

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.39				3,855.93

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.39				3,829.54

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-160.81				3,668.73

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-160.81				3,507.92

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.60				3,470.32

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.60				3,432.72

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.51				3,298.21

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.51				3,163.70

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.46				3,132.24

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.46				3,100.78

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.83				2,981.95

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.83				2,863.12

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.79				2,835.33

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.79				2,807.54

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.15				2,646.39

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.15				2,485.24

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.69				2,447.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.69				2,409.86

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.08				2,270.78

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.08				2,131.70

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.53				2,099.17

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.53				2,066.64

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.93				1,959.71

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.93				1,852.78

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.01				1,827.77

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.01				1,802.76

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.86				1,708.90

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.86				1,615.04

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.96				1,593.08

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.96				1,571.12

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.07				1,474.05

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.07				1,376.98

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.70				1,354.28

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.70				1,331.58

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.70				1,221.88

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.70				1,112.18

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.65				1,086.53

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.65				1,060.88

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11944				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.55				1,016.33

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11944				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.55				971.78

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11944				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.42				961.36

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11944				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.42				950.94

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.56				792.38

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.56				633.82

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				596.74

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				559.66

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.86				481.80

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.86				403.94

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.21				385.73

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.21				367.52

																Liability Check				01/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,226.99				2,594.51

																Liability Check				01/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,226.99				4,821.50

																Liability Check				01/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				520.84				5,342.34

																Liability Check				01/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				520.84				5,863.18

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-77								ADJUST CORRECT LIABILITY				-SPLIT-				-5,863.18

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.99				-42.99

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.99				-85.98

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.05				-96.03

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.05				-106.08

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.50				-174.58

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.50				-243.08

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.02				-259.10

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.02				-275.12

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.55				-521.67

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.55				-768.22

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				-825.88

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				-883.54

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.38				-985.92

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.38				-1,088.30

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.95				-1,112.25

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.95				-1,136.20

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.80				-1,285.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.80				-1,433.80

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.80				-1,468.60

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.80				-1,503.40

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.55				-1,616.95

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.55				-1,730.50

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.56				-1,757.06

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.56				-1,783.62

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.06				-1,933.68

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.06				-2,083.74

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.10				-2,118.84

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.10				-2,153.94

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.48				-2,295.42

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.48				-2,436.90

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.08				-2,469.98

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.08				-2,503.06

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.45				-2,650.51

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.45				-2,797.96

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.48				-2,832.44

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.48				-2,866.92

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.34				-3,028.26

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.34				-3,189.60

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.73				-3,227.33

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.73				-3,265.06

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11959				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,283.66

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11959				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,302.26

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11959				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,306.61

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11959				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,310.96

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11960				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,329.56

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11960				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,348.16

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11960				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,352.51

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11960				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,356.86

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11961				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,375.46

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11961				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,394.06

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11961				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,398.41

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11961				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,402.76

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11962				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,421.36

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11962				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,439.96

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11962				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,444.31

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11962				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,448.66

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11963				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,467.26

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11963				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,485.86

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11963				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,490.21

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11963				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,494.56

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.33				-3,602.89

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.33				-3,711.22

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.33				-3,736.55

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.33				-3,761.88

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.11				-3,868.99

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.11				-3,976.10

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.05				-4,001.15

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.05				-4,026.20

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11966				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,044.80

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11966				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,063.40

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11966				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,067.75

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11966				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,072.10

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.38				-4,163.48

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.38				-4,254.86

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.36				-4,276.22

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.36				-4,297.58

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.64				-4,387.22

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.64				-4,476.86

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.96				-4,497.82

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.96				-4,518.78

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.91				-4,648.69

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.91				-4,778.60

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.39				-4,808.99

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.39				-4,839.38

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11970				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.72				-4,884.10

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11970				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.72				-4,928.82

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11970				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.46				-4,939.28

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11970				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.46				-4,949.74

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,108.29

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,266.84

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,303.92

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,341.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.79				-5,417.79

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.79				-5,494.58

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.96				-5,512.54

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.96				-5,530.50

																Liability Check				02/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,359.75				-3,170.75

																Liability Check				02/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,359.75				-811.00

																Liability Check				02/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				551.86				-259.14

																Liability Check				02/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				551.86				292.72

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.62				174.10

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.62				55.48

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.74				27.74

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.74

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.50				-114.50

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.50				-229.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.78				-255.78

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.78				-282.56

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.53				-360.09

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.53				-437.62

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.13				-455.75

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.13				-473.88

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-720.61

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-967.34

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-1,025.05

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-1,082.76

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.49				-1,186.25

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.49				-1,289.74

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.20				-1,313.94

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.20				-1,338.14

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.37				-1,468.51

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.37				-1,598.88

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.49				-1,629.37

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.49				-1,659.86

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.65				-1,783.51

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.65				-1,907.16

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.92				-1,936.08

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.92				-1,965.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.98				-2,091.98

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.98				-2,218.96

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.70				-2,248.66

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.70				-2,278.36

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.92				-2,406.28

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.92				-2,534.20

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.92				-2,564.12

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.92				-2,594.04

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.10				-2,724.14

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.10				-2,854.24

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.43				-2,884.67

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.43				-2,915.10

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				-3,076.62

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				-3,238.14

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.77				-3,275.91

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.77				-3,313.68

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.77				-3,437.45

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.77				-3,561.22

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.95				-3,590.17

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.95				-3,619.12

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.12				-3,726.24

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.12				-3,833.36

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.06				-3,858.42

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.06				-3,883.48

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.22				-3,981.70

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.22				-4,079.92

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.98				-4,102.90

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.98				-4,125.88

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.40				-4,217.28

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.40				-4,308.68

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.38				-4,330.06

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.38				-4,351.44

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.97				-4,473.41

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.97				-4,595.38

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.52				-4,623.90

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.52				-4,652.42

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11988				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.89				-4,697.31

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11988				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.89				-4,742.20

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11988				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.50				-4,752.70

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11988				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.50				-4,763.20

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-4,921.75

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,080.30

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,117.38

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,154.46

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.24				-5,229.70

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.24				-5,304.94

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.59				-5,322.53

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.59				-5,340.12

																Liability Check				02/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,163.95				-3,176.17

																Liability Check				02/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,163.95				-1,012.22

																Liability Check				02/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				506.11				-506.11

																Liability Check				02/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				506.11

																Liability Check				02/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,216.55				2,216.55

																Liability Check				02/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,216.55				4,433.10

																Liability Check				02/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				518.34				4,951.44

																Liability Check				02/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				518.34				5,469.78

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.93				5,357.85

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.93				5,245.92

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.17				5,219.75

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.17				5,193.58

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.22				5,124.36

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.22				5,055.14

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.19				5,038.95

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.19				5,022.76

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-245.81				4,776.95

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-245.81				4,531.14

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.48				4,473.66

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.48				4,416.18

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.11				4,301.07

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.11				4,185.96

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.92				4,159.04

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.92				4,132.12

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.47				4,002.65

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.47				3,873.18

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.27				3,842.91

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.27				3,812.64

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.22				3,687.42

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.22				3,562.20

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.28				3,532.92

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.28				3,503.64

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.15				3,376.49

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.15				3,249.34

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.73				3,219.61

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.73				3,189.88

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.30				3,058.58

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.30				2,927.28

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.71				2,896.57

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.71				2,865.86

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.10				2,735.76

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.10				2,605.66

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.42				2,575.24

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.42				2,544.82

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				2,383.30

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				2,221.78

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.78				2,184.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.78				2,146.22

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.18				2,035.04

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.18				1,923.86

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.00				1,897.86

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.00				1,871.86

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.40				1,766.46

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.40				1,661.06

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.64				1,636.42

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.64				1,611.78

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.40				1,525.38

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.40				1,438.98

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.20				1,418.78

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.20				1,398.58

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.75				1,279.83

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.75				1,161.08

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.77				1,133.31

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.77				1,105.54

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.04				992.50

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.04				879.46

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.44				853.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.44				826.58

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12006				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.90				770.68

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12006				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.90				714.78

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12006				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.07				701.71

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12006				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.07				688.64

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				530.09

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				371.54

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				334.46

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				297.38

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.51				219.87

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.51				142.36

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.13				124.23

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.13				106.10

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.99				63.11

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.99				20.12

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.06				10.06

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.06

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.63				-173.63

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.63				-347.26

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.61				-387.87

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.61				-428.48

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.60				-493.08

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.60				-557.68

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.11				-572.79

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.11				-587.90

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-834.63

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-1,081.36

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				-1,139.06

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				-1,196.76

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.65				-1,331.41

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.65				-1,466.06

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.49				-1,497.55

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.49				-1,529.04

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.10				-1,652.14

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.10				-1,775.24

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.79				-1,804.03

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.79				-1,832.82

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.62				-1,959.44

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.62				-2,086.06

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.62				-2,115.68

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.62				-2,145.30

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.35				-2,274.65

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.35				-2,404.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.25				-2,434.25

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.25				-2,464.50

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.74				-2,594.24

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.74				-2,723.98

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.35				-2,754.33

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.35				-2,784.68

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				-2,946.20

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				-3,107.72

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.77				-3,145.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.77				-3,183.26

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12020				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,200.41

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12020				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,217.56

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12020				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,221.57

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12020				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,225.58

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12021				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,244.18

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12021				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,262.78

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12021				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,267.13

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12021				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,271.48

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12022				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,290.08

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12022				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,308.68

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12022				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,313.03

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12022				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,317.38

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12023				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,335.98

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12023				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,354.58

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12023				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,358.93

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12023				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,363.28

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12024				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,381.88

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12024				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,400.48

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12024				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,404.83

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12024				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,409.18

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.33				-3,516.51

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.33				-3,623.84

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.11				-3,648.95

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.11				-3,674.06

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.30				-3,777.36

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.30				-3,880.66

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.16				-3,904.82

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.16				-3,928.98

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12027				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,947.58

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12027				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,966.18

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12027				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,970.53

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12027				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,974.88

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.93				-4,074.81

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.93				-4,174.74

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.37				-4,198.11

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.37				-4,221.48

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.78				-4,301.26

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.78				-4,381.04

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.66				-4,399.70

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.66				-4,418.36

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.06				-4,528.42

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.06				-4,638.48

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.74				-4,664.22

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.74				-4,689.96

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12031				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,708.56

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12031				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,727.16

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12031				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,731.51

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12031				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,735.86

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12032				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.30				-4,793.16

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12032				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.30				-4,850.46

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12032				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.40				-4,863.86

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12032				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.40				-4,877.26

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.56				-5,035.82

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.56				-5,194.38

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.09				-5,231.47

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.09				-5,268.56

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.44				-5,345.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.44				-5,421.44

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.88				-5,439.32

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.88				-5,457.20

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,334.60				-3,122.60

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,334.60				-788.00

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				546.03				-241.97

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				546.03				304.06

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.65				174.41

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.65				44.76

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.33				14.43

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.33				-15.90

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6.44				-9.46

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6.44				-3.02

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1.51				-1.51

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1.51

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.90				-6.90

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.90				-13.80

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.61				-15.41

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.61				-17.02

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.10				-135.12

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.10				-253.22

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.62				-280.84

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.62				-308.46

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.16				-395.62

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.16				-482.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.38				-503.16

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.38				-523.54

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.74				-770.28

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.74				-1,017.02

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				-1,074.72

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				-1,132.42

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.92				-1,247.34

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.92				-1,362.26

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.88				-1,389.14

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.88				-1,416.02

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.96				-1,514.98

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.96				-1,613.94

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.14				-1,637.08

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.14				-1,660.22

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.38				-1,777.60

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.38				-1,894.98

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.45				-1,922.43

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.45				-1,949.88

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.77				-2,077.65

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.77				-2,205.42

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.88				-2,235.30

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.88				-2,265.18

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.52				-2,394.70

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.52				-2,524.22

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.29				-2,554.51

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.29				-2,584.80

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.10				-2,714.90

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.10				-2,845.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.42				-2,875.42

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.42				-2,905.84

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.53				-3,067.37

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.53				-3,228.90

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.78				-3,266.68

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.78				-3,304.46

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.46				-3,419.92

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.46				-3,535.38

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-3,562.38

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-3,589.38

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.49				-3,692.87

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.49				-3,796.36

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.21				-3,820.57

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.21				-3,844.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.11				-3,937.89

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.11				-4,031.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.78				-4,052.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.78				-4,074.56

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.78				-4,154.34

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.78				-4,234.12

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.66				-4,252.78

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.66				-4,271.44

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.51				-4,403.95

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.51				-4,536.46

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.99				-4,567.45

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.99				-4,598.44

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12051				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.90				-4,654.34

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12051				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.90				-4,710.24

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12051				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.07				-4,723.31

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12051				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.07				-4,736.38

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.66				-4,896.04

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.66				-5,055.70

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.34				-5,093.04

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.34				-5,130.38

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.43				-5,206.81

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.43				-5,283.24

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.88				-5,301.12

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.88				-5,319.00

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,155.42				-3,163.58

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,155.42				-1,008.16

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				504.08				-504.08

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				504.08

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.99				-113.99

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.99				-227.98

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.66				-254.64

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.66				-281.30

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.76				-352.06

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.76				-422.82

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.55				-439.37

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.55				-455.92

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-702.65

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-949.38

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-1,007.09

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-1,064.80

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.56				-1,183.36

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.56				-1,301.92

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.73				-1,329.65

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.73				-1,357.38

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.29				-1,469.67

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.29				-1,581.96

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.26				-1,608.22

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.26				-1,634.48

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.64				-1,755.12

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.64				-1,875.76

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.22				-1,903.98

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.22				-1,932.20

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.17				-2,047.37

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.17				-2,162.54

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.93				-2,189.47

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.93				-2,216.40

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.78				-2,332.18

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.78				-2,447.96

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.08				-2,475.04

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.08				-2,502.12

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.87				-2,628.99

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.87				-2,755.86

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.68				-2,785.54

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.68				-2,815.22

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				-2,976.74

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				-3,138.26

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.78				-3,176.04

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.78				-3,213.82

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12064				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,230.97

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12064				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,248.12

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12064				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,252.13

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12064				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,256.14

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12065				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,274.74

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12065				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,293.34

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12065				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,297.69

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12065				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,302.04

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12066				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,320.64

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12066				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,339.24

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12066				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,343.59

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12066				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,347.94

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12067				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,366.54

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12067				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,385.14

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12067				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,389.49

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12067				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,393.84

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12068				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,412.44

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12068				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,431.04

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12068				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,435.39

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12068				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,439.74

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.17				-3,551.91

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.17				-3,664.08

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.23				-3,690.31

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.23				-3,716.54

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.93				-3,827.47

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.93				-3,938.40

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.94				-3,964.34

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.94				-3,990.28

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12071				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,008.88

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12071				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,027.48

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12071				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,031.83

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12071				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,036.18

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.68				-4,139.86

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.68				-4,243.54

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.25				-4,267.79

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.25				-4,292.04

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.12				-4,385.16

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.12				-4,478.28

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.78				-4,500.06

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.78				-4,521.84

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.18				-4,642.02

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.18				-4,762.20

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.10				-4,790.30

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.10				-4,818.40

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12075				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,837.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12075				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,855.60

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12075				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,859.95

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12075				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,864.30

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12076				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.34				-4,922.64

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12076				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.34				-4,980.98

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12076				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.65				-4,994.63

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12076				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.65				-5,008.28

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,166.83

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,325.38

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,362.46

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,399.54

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.72				-5,475.26

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.72				-5,550.98

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.70				-5,568.68

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.70				-5,586.38

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.99				-5,629.37

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.99				-5,672.36

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.05				-5,682.41

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.05				-5,692.46

																Liability Check				04/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,306.74				-3,385.72

																Liability Check				04/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,306.74				-1,078.98

																Liability Check				04/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				539.49				-539.49

																Liability Check				04/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				539.49

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.35				-149.35

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.35				-298.70

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.93				-333.63

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.93				-368.56

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.45				-433.01

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.45				-497.46

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.07				-512.53

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.07				-527.60

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.55				-774.15

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.55				-1,020.70

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				-1,078.36

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				-1,136.02

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.80				-1,265.82

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.80				-1,395.62

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.35				-1,425.97

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.35				-1,456.32

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.06				-1,577.38

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.06				-1,698.44

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.31				-1,726.75

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.31				-1,755.06

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.84				-1,867.90

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.84				-1,980.74

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.39				-2,007.13

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.39				-2,033.52

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.09				-2,164.61

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.09				-2,295.70

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.66				-2,326.36

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.66				-2,357.02

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.08				-2,505.10

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.08				-2,653.18

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.63				-2,687.81

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.63				-2,722.44

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.72				-2,876.16

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.72				-3,029.88

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.95				-3,065.83

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.95				-3,101.78

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.34				-3,263.12

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.34				-3,424.46

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.73				-3,462.19

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.73				-3,499.92

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.52				-3,607.44

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.52				-3,714.96

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.15				-3,740.11

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.15				-3,765.26

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12091				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.76				-3,849.02

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12091				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.76				-3,932.78

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12091				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.59				-3,952.37

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12091				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.59				-3,971.96

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.18				-4,094.14

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.18				-4,216.32

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.57				-4,244.89

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.57				-4,273.46

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.55				-4,367.01

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.55				-4,460.56

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.88				-4,482.44

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.88				-4,504.32

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.91				-4,591.23

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.91				-4,678.14

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.32				-4,698.46

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.32				-4,718.78

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.81				-4,836.59

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.81				-4,954.40

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.56				-4,981.96

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.56				-5,009.52

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12096				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.81				-5,045.33

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12096				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.81				-5,081.14

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12096				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.37				-5,089.51

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12096				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.37				-5,097.88

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,256.43

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,414.98

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,452.06

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,489.14

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.86				-5,567.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.86				-5,644.86

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.21				-5,663.07

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.21				-5,681.28

																Liability Check				04/26/2019				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,302.23				-3,379.05

																Liability Check				04/26/2019				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,302.23				-1,076.82

																Liability Check				04/26/2019				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				538.41				-538.41

																Liability Check				04/26/2019				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				538.41

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.47				-113.47

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.47				-226.94

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.54				-253.48

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.54				-280.02

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.24				-348.26

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.24				-416.50

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.96				-432.46

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.96				-448.42

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-695.15

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-941.88

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-999.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-1,057.30

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.11				-1,168.41

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.11				-1,279.52

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.99				-1,305.51

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.99				-1,331.50

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.98				-1,463.48

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.98				-1,595.46

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.87				-1,626.33

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.87				-1,657.20

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.21				-1,770.41

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.21				-1,883.62

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.47				-1,910.09

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.47				-1,936.56

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.36				-2,061.92

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.36				-2,187.28

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.32				-2,216.60

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.32				-2,245.92

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.39				-2,363.31

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.39				-2,480.70

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.45				-2,508.15

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.45				-2,535.60

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.90				-2,655.50

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.90				-2,775.40

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-2,803.44

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-2,831.48

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				-2,993.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				-3,154.52

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.77				-3,192.29

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.77				-3,230.06

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12109				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.14				-3,247.20

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12109				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.14				-3,264.34

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12109				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,268.35

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12109				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,272.36

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12110				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,290.96

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12110				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,309.56

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12110				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,313.91

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12110				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,318.26

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12111				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,336.86

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12111				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,355.46

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12111				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,359.81

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12111				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,364.16

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12112				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,382.76

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12112				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,401.36

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12112				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,405.71

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12112				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,410.06

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12113				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,428.66

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12113				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,447.26

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12113				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,451.61

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12113				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,455.96

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.57				-3,581.53

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.57				-3,707.10

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.36				-3,736.46

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.36				-3,765.82

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12115				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.83				-3,828.65

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12115				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.83				-3,891.48

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12115				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-3,906.17

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12115				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-3,920.86

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.30				-4,028.16

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.30				-4,135.46

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.10				-4,160.56

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.10				-4,185.66

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12117				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,204.26

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12117				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,222.86

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12117				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,227.21

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12117				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,231.56

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.10				-4,331.66

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.10				-4,431.76

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.40				-4,455.16

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.40				-4,478.56

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.78				-4,558.34

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.78				-4,638.12

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.66				-4,656.78

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.66				-4,675.44

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.86				-4,812.30

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.86				-4,949.16

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-4,981.16

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-5,013.16

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12121				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,031.76

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12121				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,050.36

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12121				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,054.71

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12121				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,059.06

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12122				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.31				-5,109.37

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12122				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.31				-5,159.68

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12122				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.77				-5,171.45

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12122				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.77				-5,183.22

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.56				-5,341.78

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.56				-5,500.34

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,537.42

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,574.50

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.83				-5,657.33

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.83				-5,740.16

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.38				-5,759.54

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.38				-5,778.92

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				-5,807.79

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				-5,836.66

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-5,843.41

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-5,850.16

																Liability Check				05/10/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,370.66				-3,479.50

																Liability Check				05/10/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,370.66				-1,108.84

																Liability Check				05/10/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				554.42				-554.42

																Liability Check				05/10/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				554.42

																Liability Check				05/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,187.59				2,187.59

																Liability Check				05/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,187.59				4,375.18

																Liability Check				05/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				511.62				4,886.80

																Liability Check				05/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				511.62				5,398.42

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.56				5,281.86

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.56				5,165.30

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.26				5,138.04

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.26				5,110.78

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.35				5,040.43

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.35				4,970.08

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.45				4,953.63

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.45				4,937.18

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.74				4,690.44

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.74				4,443.70

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				4,386.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				4,328.30

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.41				4,202.89

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.41				4,077.48

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.33				4,048.15

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.33				4,018.82

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.88				3,897.94

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.88				3,777.06

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.27				3,748.79

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.27				3,720.52

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.96				3,601.56

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.96				3,482.60

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.82				3,454.78

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.82				3,426.96

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.47				3,319.49

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.47				3,212.02

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.13				3,186.89

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.13				3,161.76

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.39				3,044.37

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.39				2,926.98

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.46				2,899.52

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.46				2,872.06

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.90				2,752.16

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.90				2,632.26

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				2,604.22

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				2,576.18

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				2,414.66

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.52				2,253.14

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.78				2,215.36

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.78				2,177.58

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.05				2,070.53

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.05				1,963.48

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.04				1,938.44

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.04				1,913.40

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12137				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				1,850.58

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12137				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				1,787.76

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12137				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.70				1,773.06

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12137				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.70				1,758.36

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.30				1,651.06

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.30				1,543.76

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.09				1,518.67

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.09				1,493.58

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.44				1,396.14

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.44				1,298.70

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.79				1,275.91

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.79				1,253.12

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.12				1,160.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.12				1,066.88

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.78				1,045.10

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.78				1,023.32

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.88				906.44

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.88				789.56

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.34				762.22

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.34				734.88

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12142				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.16				678.72

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12142				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.16				622.56

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12142				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.13				609.43

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12142				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.13				596.30

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				437.75

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				279.20

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				242.12

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				205.04

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.09				121.95

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.09				38.86

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.43				19.43

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.43

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.48				-136.48

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.48				-272.96

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.91				-304.87

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.91				-336.78

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.02				-408.80

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.02				-480.82

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.85				-497.67

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.85				-514.52

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.54				-761.06

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.54				-1,007.60

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				-1,065.26

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				-1,122.92

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.30				-1,226.22

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.30				-1,329.52

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.16				-1,353.68

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.16				-1,377.84

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.15				-1,526.99

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.15				-1,676.14

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.88				-1,711.02

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.88				-1,745.90

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.67				-1,889.57

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.67				-2,033.24

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.61				-2,066.85

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.61				-2,100.46

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.98				-2,210.44

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.98				-2,320.42

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.72				-2,346.14

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.72				-2,371.86

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.04				-2,516.90

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.04				-2,661.94

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.92				-2,695.86

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.92				-2,729.78

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.88				-2,873.66

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.88				-3,017.54

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.65				-3,051.19

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.65				-3,084.84

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.63				-3,253.47

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.63				-3,422.10

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.44				-3,461.54

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.44				-3,500.98

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,518.13

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,535.28

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,539.29

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,543.30

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12156				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,561.90

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12156				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,580.50

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12156				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,584.85

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12156				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,589.20

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12157				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,607.80

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12157				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,626.40

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12157				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,630.75

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12157				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,635.10

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12158				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,653.70

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12158				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,672.30

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12158				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,676.65

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12158				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,681.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				7315				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				PAY PERIOD #12				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.27				-3,699.27

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				7315				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				PAY PERIOD #12				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.27				-3,717.54

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				7315				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				PAY PERIOD #12				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.27				-3,721.81

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				7315				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				PAY PERIOD #12				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.27				-3,726.08

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.50				-3,836.58

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.50				-3,947.08

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.84				-3,972.92

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.84				-3,998.76

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12160				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.88				-4,040.64

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12160				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.88				-4,082.52

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12160				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.79				-4,092.31

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12160				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.79				-4,102.10

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.45				-4,230.55

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.45				-4,359.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.05				-4,389.05

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.05				-4,419.10

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12162				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,437.70

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12162				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,456.30

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12162				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,460.65

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12162				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,465.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.42				-4,579.42

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.42				-4,693.84

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.76				-4,720.60

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.76				-4,747.36

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.70				-4,862.06

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.70				-4,976.76

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.82				-5,003.58

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.82				-5,030.40

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.87				-5,141.27

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.87				-5,252.14

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.93				-5,278.07

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.93				-5,304.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12166				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,322.60

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12166				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,341.20

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12166				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,345.55

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12166				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,349.90

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12167				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.44				-5,370.34

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12167				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.44				-5,390.78

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12167				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.78				-5,395.56

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12167				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.78				-5,400.34

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,558.89

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,717.44

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,754.52

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,791.60

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.98				-5,880.58

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.98				-5,969.56

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.81				-5,990.37

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.81				-6,011.18

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				-6,040.05

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				-6,068.92

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-6,075.67

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-6,082.42

																Liability Check				06/07/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,464.77				-3,617.65

																Liability Check				06/07/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,464.77				-1,152.88

																Liability Check				06/07/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				576.44				-576.44

																Liability Check				06/07/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				576.44

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.37				-121.37

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.37				-242.74

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.39				-271.13

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.39				-299.52

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.44				-364.96

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.44				-430.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.30				-445.70

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.30				-461.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.67				-480.67

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.67				-500.34

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.60				-504.94

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.60				-509.54

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-244.88				-754.42

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-244.88				-999.30

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.27				-1,056.57

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.27				-1,113.84

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.59				-1,216.43

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.59				-1,319.02

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.99				-1,343.01

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.99				-1,367.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.57				-1,490.57

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.57				-1,614.14

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.90				-1,643.04

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.90				-1,671.94

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.71				-1,791.65

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.71				-1,911.36

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.99				-1,939.35

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.99				-1,967.34

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.56				-2,085.90

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.56				-2,204.46

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.73				-2,232.19

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.73				-2,259.92

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.07				-2,379.99

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.07				-2,500.06

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.08				-2,528.14

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.08				-2,556.22

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.28				-2,674.50

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.28				-2,792.78

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.66				-2,820.44

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.66				-2,848.10

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.95				-3,015.05

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.95				-3,182.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.04				-3,221.04

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.04				-3,260.08

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12182				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.25				-3,297.33

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12182				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.25				-3,334.58

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12182				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.71				-3,343.29

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12182				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.71				-3,352.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.78				-3,465.78

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.78				-3,579.56

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.61				-3,606.17

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.61				-3,632.78

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12184				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.83				-3,695.61

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12184				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.83				-3,758.44

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12184				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-3,773.13

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12184				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-3,787.82

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.07				-3,900.89

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.07				-4,013.96

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.44				-4,040.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.44				-4,066.84

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.54				-4,165.38

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.54				-4,263.92

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.05				-4,286.97

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.05				-4,310.02

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.76				-4,401.78

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.76				-4,493.54

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.46				-4,515.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.46				-4,536.46

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.11				-4,656.57

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.11				-4,776.68

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.09				-4,804.77

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.09				-4,832.86

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				7316				RAMBO, CAYDEN S								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.67				-4,864.53

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				7316				RAMBO, CAYDEN S								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.67				-4,896.20

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				7316				RAMBO, CAYDEN S								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.41				-4,903.61

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				7316				RAMBO, CAYDEN S								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.41				-4,911.02

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,069.57

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,228.12

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,265.20

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,302.28

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.06				-5,387.34

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.06				-5,472.40

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.89				-5,492.29

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.89				-5,512.18

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.82				-5,519.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.82				-5,525.82

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.60				-5,527.42

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.60				-5,529.02

																Liability Check				06/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,240.53				-3,288.49

																Liability Check				06/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,240.53				-1,047.96

																Liability Check				06/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				523.98				-523.98

																Liability Check				06/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				523.98

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.40				-111.40

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.40				-222.80

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-248.85

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-274.90

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.02				-346.92

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.02				-418.94

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.85				-435.79

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.85				-452.64

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12192				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.21				-461.85

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12192				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.21				-471.06

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12192				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.15				-473.21

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12192				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.15				-475.36

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-722.09

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-968.82

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-1,026.53

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-1,084.24

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.96				-1,188.20

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.96				-1,292.16

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.31				-1,316.47

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.31				-1,340.78

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.01				-1,470.79

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.01				-1,600.80

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.41				-1,631.21

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.41				-1,661.62

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.20				-1,817.82

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.20				-1,974.02

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.53				-2,010.55

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.53				-2,047.08

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.69				-2,157.77

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.69				-2,268.46

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.89				-2,294.35

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.89				-2,320.24

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.96				-2,436.20

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.96				-2,552.16

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.12				-2,579.28

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.12				-2,606.40

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.42				-2,703.82

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.42				-2,801.24

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.78				-2,824.02

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.78				-2,846.80

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.58				-2,969.38

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.58				-3,091.96

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.67				-3,120.63

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.67				-3,149.30

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.44				-3,317.74

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.44				-3,486.18

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.39				-3,525.57

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.39				-3,564.96

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12202				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,583.56

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12202				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,602.16

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12202				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,606.51

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12202				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,610.86

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12203				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,629.46

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12203				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,648.06

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12203				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,652.41

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12203				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,656.76

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12204				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.52				-3,703.28

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12204				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.52				-3,749.80

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12204				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.89				-3,760.69

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12204				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.89				-3,771.58

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.81				-3,911.39

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.81				-4,051.20

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.70				-4,083.90

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.70				-4,116.60

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12206				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				-4,179.42

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12206				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				-4,242.24

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12206				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.70				-4,256.94

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12206				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.70				-4,271.64

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.21				-4,380.85

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.21				-4,490.06

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.54				-4,515.60

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.54				-4,541.14

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12208				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,559.74

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12208				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,578.34

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12208				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,582.69

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12208				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,587.04

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.34				-4,688.38

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.34				-4,789.72

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.70				-4,813.42

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.70				-4,837.12

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.12				-4,990.24

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.12				-5,143.36

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.81				-5,179.17

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.81				-5,214.98

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.53				-5,326.51

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.53				-5,438.04

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.08				-5,464.12

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.08				-5,490.20

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12212				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.52				-5,527.72

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12212				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.52				-5,565.24

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12212				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.77				-5,574.01

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12212				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.77				-5,582.78

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12213				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,601.38

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12213				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,619.98

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12213				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,624.33

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12213				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,628.68

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.47				-5,827.15

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.47				-6,025.62

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.42				-6,072.04

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.42				-6,118.46

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.20				-6,206.66

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.20				-6,294.86

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.63				-6,315.49

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.63				-6,336.12

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				-6,364.99

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				-6,393.86

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-6,400.61

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-6,407.36

																Liability Check				07/05/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,596.43				-3,810.93

																Liability Check				07/05/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,596.43				-1,214.50

																Liability Check				07/05/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				607.25				-607.25

																Liability Check				07/05/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				607.25

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.88				-132.88

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.88				-265.76

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.08				-296.84

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.08				-327.92

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.20				-398.12

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.20				-468.32

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.41				-484.73

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.41				-501.14

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12219				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.48				-516.62

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12219				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.48				-532.10

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12219				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.62				-535.72

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12219				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.62				-539.34

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.55				-785.89

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.55				-1,032.44

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				-1,090.10

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				-1,147.76

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.03				-1,252.79

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.03				-1,357.82

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.57				-1,382.39

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.57				-1,406.96

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.17				-1,549.13

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.17				-1,691.30

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.25				-1,724.55

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.25				-1,757.80

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.51				-1,882.31

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.51				-2,006.82

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.12				-2,035.94

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.12				-2,065.06

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.16				-2,192.22

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.16				-2,319.38

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.73				-2,349.11

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.73				-2,378.84

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.08				-2,531.92

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.08				-2,685.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.80				-2,720.80

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.80				-2,756.60

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.76				-2,836.36

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.76				-2,916.12

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.66				-2,934.78

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.66				-2,953.44

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.14				-3,069.58

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.14				-3,185.72

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.16				-3,212.88

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.16				-3,240.04

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.63				-3,408.67

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.63				-3,577.30

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.44				-3,616.74

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.44				-3,656.18

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12229				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.41				-3,692.59

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12229				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.41				-3,729.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12229				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.51				-3,737.51

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12229				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.51				-3,746.02

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.83				-3,854.85

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.83				-3,963.68

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.45				-3,989.13

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.45				-4,014.58

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12231				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				-4,077.40

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12231				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				-4,140.22

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12231				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-4,154.91

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12231				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-4,169.60

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.42				-4,311.02

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.42				-4,452.44

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.07				-4,485.51

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.07				-4,518.58

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.54				-4,617.12

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.54				-4,715.66

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.04				-4,738.70

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.04				-4,761.74

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.60				-4,860.34

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.60				-4,958.94

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.06				-4,982.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.06				-5,005.06

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-155.69				-5,160.75

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-155.69				-5,316.44

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.42				-5,352.86

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.42				-5,389.28

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12236				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.30				-5,424.58

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12236				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.30				-5,459.88

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12236				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.26				-5,468.14

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12236				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.26				-5,476.40

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,634.95

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-5,793.50

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,830.58

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,867.66

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.92				-5,952.58

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.92				-6,037.50

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.86				-6,057.36

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.86				-6,077.22

																Liability Check				07/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,462.67				-3,614.55

																Liability Check				07/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,462.67				-1,151.88

																Liability Check				07/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				575.94				-575.94

																Liability Check				07/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				575.94

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.95				-129.95

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.95				-259.90

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.39				-290.29

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.39				-320.68

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.96				-388.64

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.96				-456.60

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.90				-472.50

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.90				-488.40

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12241				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.02				-511.42

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12241				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.02				-534.44

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12241				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.39				-539.83

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12241				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.39				-545.22

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.74				-791.96

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.74				-1,038.70

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				-1,096.40

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				-1,154.10

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.55				-1,276.65

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.55				-1,399.20

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.66				-1,427.86

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.66				-1,456.52

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.11				-1,580.63

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.11				-1,704.74

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.02				-1,733.76

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.02				-1,762.78

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.06				-1,880.84

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.06				-1,998.90

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.61				-2,026.51

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.61				-2,054.12

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.39				-2,172.51

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.39				-2,290.90

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.69				-2,318.59

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.69				-2,346.28

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.46				-2,464.74

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.46				-2,583.20

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.70				-2,610.90

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.70				-2,638.60

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.09				-2,722.69

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.09				-2,806.78

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.66				-2,826.44

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.66				-2,846.10

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.89				-2,965.99

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.89				-3,085.88

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-3,113.92

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-3,141.96

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.81				-3,310.77

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.81				-3,479.58

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				-3,519.06

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				-3,558.54

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12251				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,577.14

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12251				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,595.74

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12251				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,600.09

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12251				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,604.44

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12252				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,623.04

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12252				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,641.64

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12252				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,645.99

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12252				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,650.34

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12253				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,668.94

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12253				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,687.54

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12253				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,691.89

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12253				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,696.24

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12254				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,714.84

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12254				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,733.44

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12254				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,737.79

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12254				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,742.14

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12255				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,772.14

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12255				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,802.14

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12255				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.01				-3,809.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12255				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.01				-3,816.16

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.01				-3,940.17

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.01				-4,064.18

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.00				-4,093.18

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.00				-4,122.18

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12257				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.36				-4,174.54

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12257				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.36				-4,226.90

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12257				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.24				-4,239.14

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12257				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.24				-4,251.38

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.30				-4,358.68

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.30				-4,465.98

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.10				-4,491.08

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.10				-4,516.18

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12259				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,534.78

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12259				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,553.38

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12259				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,557.73

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12259				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,562.08

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.29				-4,659.37

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.29				-4,756.66

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.76				-4,779.42

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.76				-4,802.18

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.73				-4,911.91

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.73				-5,021.64

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.67				-5,047.31

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.67				-5,072.98

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.14				-5,181.12

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.14				-5,289.26

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.29				-5,314.55

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.29				-5,339.84

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12263				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.29				-5,357.13

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12263				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.29				-5,374.42

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12263				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.04				-5,378.46

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12263				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.04				-5,382.50

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12264				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,401.10

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12264				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,419.70

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12264				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,424.05

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12264				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,428.40

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-238.39				-5,666.79

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-238.39				-5,905.18

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.75				-5,960.93

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.75				-6,016.68

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.61				-6,100.29

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.61				-6,183.90

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.55				-6,203.45

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.55				-6,223.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-6,251.86

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-6,280.72

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.76				-6,287.48

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.76				-6,294.24

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,550.61				-3,743.63

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,550.61				-1,193.02

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				596.51				-596.51

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				596.51

																Liability Check				08/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,250.78				2,250.78

																Liability Check				08/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,250.78				4,501.56

																Liability Check				08/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				526.37				5,027.93

																Liability Check				08/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				526.37				5,554.30

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.98				5,440.32

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.98				5,326.34

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.66				5,299.68

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.66				5,273.02

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.60				5,201.42

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.60				5,129.82

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.74				5,113.08

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.74				5,096.34

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-244.88				4,851.46

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-244.88				4,606.58

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.26				4,549.32

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.26				4,492.06

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.83				4,375.23

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.83				4,258.40

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.32				4,231.08

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.32				4,203.76

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.88				4,094.88

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.88				3,986.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.47				3,960.53

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.47				3,935.06

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.49				3,803.57

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.49				3,672.08

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.75				3,641.33

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.75				3,610.58

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.77				3,493.81

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.77				3,377.04

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.31				3,349.73

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.31				3,322.42

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.35				3,198.07

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.35				3,073.72

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.08				3,044.64

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.08				3,015.56

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.49				2,935.07

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.49				2,854.58

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.83				2,835.75

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.83				2,816.92

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.90				2,697.02

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.90				2,577.12

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				2,549.08

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				2,521.04

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.82				2,352.22

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.82				2,183.40

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				2,143.92

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				2,104.44

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.63				1,985.81

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.63				1,867.18

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.75				1,839.43

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.75				1,811.68

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12280				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.29				1,738.39

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12280				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.29				1,665.10

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12280				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.14				1,647.96

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12280				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.14				1,630.82

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.30				1,523.52

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.30				1,416.22

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.09				1,391.13

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.09				1,366.04

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.35				1,269.69

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.35				1,173.34

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.53				1,150.81

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.53				1,128.28

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.03				1,039.25

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.03				950.22

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.82				929.40

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.82				908.58

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.46				784.12

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.46				659.66

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.10				630.56

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.10				601.46

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				442.91

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				284.36

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				247.28

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				210.20

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.18				125.02

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.18				39.84

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.92				19.92

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.92

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.24				-111.24

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.24				-222.48

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-248.49

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-274.50

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.84				-363.34

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.84				-452.18

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.78				-472.96

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.78				-493.74

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-740.47

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-987.20

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-1,044.91

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-1,102.62

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.26				-1,224.88

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.26				-1,347.14

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.59				-1,375.73

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.59				-1,404.32

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.68				-1,521.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.68				-1,637.68

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.28				-1,664.96

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.28				-1,692.24

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.32				-1,827.56

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.32				-1,962.88

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.65				-1,994.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.65				-2,026.18

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.90				-2,146.08

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.90				-2,265.98

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-2,294.02

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-2,322.06

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.18				-2,436.24

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.18				-2,550.42

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.71				-2,577.13

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.71				-2,603.84

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.48				-2,684.32

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.48				-2,764.80

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.82				-2,783.62

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.82				-2,802.44

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.36				-2,921.80

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.36				-3,041.16

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.91				-3,069.07

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.91				-3,096.98

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.81				-3,265.79

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.81				-3,434.60

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				-3,474.08

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				-3,513.56

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,530.71

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,547.86

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,551.87

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,555.88

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12299				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,574.48

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12299				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,593.08

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12299				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,597.43

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12299				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,601.78

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12300				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,620.38

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12300				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,638.98

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12300				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,643.33

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12300				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,647.68

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12301				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,666.28

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12301				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,684.88

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12301				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,689.23

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12301				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,693.58

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12302				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,712.18

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12302				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,730.78

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12302				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,735.13

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12302				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,739.48

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.69				-3,848.17

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.69				-3,956.86

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.42				-3,982.28

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.42				-4,007.70

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12304				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.94				-4,028.64

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12304				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.94				-4,049.58

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12304				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.90				-4,054.48

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12304				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.90				-4,059.38

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.42				-4,208.80

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.42				-4,358.22

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.95				-4,393.17

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.95				-4,428.12

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12306				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,446.72

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12306				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,465.32

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12306				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,469.67

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12306				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,474.02

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.99				-4,576.01

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.99				-4,678.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.85				-4,701.85

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.85				-4,725.70

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.25				-4,818.95

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.25				-4,912.20

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.81				-4,934.01

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.81				-4,955.82

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.12				-5,073.94

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.12				-5,192.06

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.63				-5,219.69

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.63				-5,247.32

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12310				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,265.92

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12310				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,284.52

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12310				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,288.87

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12310				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,293.22

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.66				-5,452.88

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.66				-5,612.54

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.34				-5,649.88

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.34				-5,687.22

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.63				-5,773.85

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.63				-5,860.48

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.26				-5,880.74

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.26				-5,901.00

																Liability Check				08/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,391.25				-3,509.75

																Liability Check				08/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,391.25				-1,118.50

																Liability Check				08/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				559.25				-559.25

																Liability Check				08/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				559.25

																Liability Check				09/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,355.23				2,355.23

																Liability Check				09/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,355.23				4,710.46

																Liability Check				09/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				550.85				5,261.31

																Liability Check				09/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				550.85				5,812.16

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.29				5,664.87

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.29				5,517.58

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.45				5,483.13

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.45				5,448.68

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.50				5,379.18

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.50				5,309.68

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.25				5,293.43

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.25				5,277.18

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.55				5,030.63

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.55				4,784.08

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				4,726.42

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				4,668.76

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.05				4,509.71

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.05				4,350.66

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.20				4,313.46

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.20				4,276.26

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.16				4,127.10

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.16				3,977.94

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.89				3,943.05

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.89				3,908.16

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.10				3,789.06

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.10				3,669.96

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.86				3,642.10

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.86				3,614.24

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.43				3,475.81

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.43				3,337.38

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.38				3,305.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.38				3,272.62

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.21				3,182.41

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.21				3,092.20

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.10				3,071.10

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.10				3,050.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.90				2,913.10

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.90				2,776.20

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.02				2,744.18

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.02				2,712.16

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.63				2,543.53

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.63				2,374.90

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.44				2,335.46

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.44				2,296.02

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.33				2,187.69

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.33				2,079.36

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.33				2,054.03

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.33				2,028.70

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12324				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				1,965.88

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12324				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				1,903.06

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12324				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				1,888.37

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12324				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				1,873.68

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.84				1,760.84

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.84				1,648.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.39				1,621.61

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.39				1,595.22

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.00				1,496.22

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.00				1,397.22

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.16				1,374.06

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.16				1,350.90

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.76				1,215.14

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.76				1,079.38

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.75				1,047.63

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.75				1,015.88

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.14				874.74

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.14				733.60

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.01				700.59

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.01				667.58

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.56				509.02

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.56				350.46

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				313.38

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				276.30

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.09				193.21

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.09				110.12

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.44				90.68

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.44				71.24

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				42.37

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				13.50

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				6.75

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75

																Liability Check				09/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,065.25				2,065.25

																Liability Check				09/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,065.25				4,130.50

																Liability Check				09/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				482.99				4,613.49

																Liability Check				09/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				482.99				5,096.48

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.84				4,970.64

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.84				4,844.80

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.43				4,815.37

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.43				4,785.94

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.08				4,716.86

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.08				4,647.78

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.16				4,631.62

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.16				4,615.46

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-245.81				4,369.65

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-245.81				4,123.84

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.49				4,066.35

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.49				4,008.86

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.97				3,904.89

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.97				3,800.92

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.32				3,776.60

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.32				3,752.28

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.64				3,627.64

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.64				3,503.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.15				3,473.85

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.15				3,444.70

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.17				3,300.53

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.17				3,156.36

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.71				3,122.65

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.71				3,088.94

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.88				2,973.06

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.88				2,857.18

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.10				2,830.08

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.10				2,802.98

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.35				2,697.63

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.35				2,592.28

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.63				2,567.65

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.63				2,543.02

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.97				2,422.05

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.97				2,301.08

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.29				2,272.79

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.29				2,244.50

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.81				2,075.69

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.81				1,906.88

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				1,867.40

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				1,827.92

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.70				1,719.22

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.70				1,610.52

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.42				1,585.10

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.42				1,559.68

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12343				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.83				1,496.85

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12343				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.83				1,434.02

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12343				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.70				1,419.32

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12343				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.70				1,404.62

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.20				1,295.42

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.20				1,186.22

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.54				1,160.68

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.54				1,135.14

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.73				1,039.41

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.73				943.68

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.39				921.29

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.39				898.90

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.49				779.41

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.49				659.92

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.94				631.98

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.94				604.04

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				445.49

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				286.94

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				249.86

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				212.78

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.23				126.55

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.23				40.32

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.16				20.16

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.16

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.28				-101.28

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.28				-202.56

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.69				-226.25

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.69				-249.94

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.28				-316.22

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.28				-382.50

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.50				-398.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.50				-413.50

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.17				-659.67

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.17				-905.84

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.57				-963.41

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.57				-1,020.98

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.30				-1,124.28

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.30				-1,227.58

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.16				-1,251.74

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.16				-1,275.90

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.54				-1,406.44

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.54				-1,536.98

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.53				-1,567.51

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.53				-1,598.04

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.02				-1,711.06

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.02				-1,824.08

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.44				-1,850.52

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.44				-1,876.96

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.47				-1,984.43

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.47				-2,091.90

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.13				-2,117.03

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.13				-2,142.16

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.52				-2,245.68

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.52				-2,349.20

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.22				-2,373.42

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.22				-2,397.64

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.24				-2,512.88

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.24				-2,628.12

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.95				-2,655.07

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.95				-2,682.02

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.82				-2,850.84

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.82				-3,019.66

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				-3,059.14

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				-3,098.62

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,115.77

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,132.92

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,136.93

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,140.94

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12360				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,159.54

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12360				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,178.14

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12360				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,182.49

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12360				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,186.84

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12361				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,205.44

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12361				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,224.04

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12361				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,228.39

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12361				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,232.74

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12362				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,251.34

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12362				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,269.94

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12362				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,274.29

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12362				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,278.64

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12363				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,297.24

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12363				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,315.84

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12363				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,320.19

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12363				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,324.54

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.44				-3,442.98

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.44				-3,561.42

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.70				-3,589.12

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.70				-3,616.82

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12365				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				-3,679.64

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12365				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				-3,742.46

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12365				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-3,757.15

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12365				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-3,771.84

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.60				-3,897.44

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.60				-4,023.04

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.37				-4,052.41

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.37				-4,081.78

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.34				-4,183.12

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.34				-4,284.46

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.70				-4,308.16

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.70				-4,331.86

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.04				-4,444.90

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.04				-4,557.94

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.44				-4,584.38

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.44				-4,610.82

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12369				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,629.42

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12369				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,648.02

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12369				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,652.37

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12369				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,656.72

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-218.42				-4,875.14

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-218.42				-5,093.56

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.08				-5,144.64

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.08				-5,195.72

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.05				-5,280.77

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.05				-5,365.82

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.89				-5,385.71

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.89				-5,405.60

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				-5,434.47

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				-5,463.34

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-5,470.09

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-5,476.84

																Liability Check				10/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,219.37				-3,257.47

																Liability Check				10/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,219.37				-1,038.10

																Liability Check				10/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				519.05				-519.05

																Liability Check				10/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				519.05

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.89				-110.89

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.89				-221.78

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.93				-247.71

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.93				-273.64

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.76				-344.40

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.76				-415.16

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.55				-431.71

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.55				-448.26

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.74				-695.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.74				-941.74

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-999.45

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.71				-1,057.16

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.56				-1,159.72

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.56				-1,262.28

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.98				-1,286.26

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.98				-1,310.24

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.03				-1,433.27

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.03				-1,556.30

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.77				-1,585.07

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.77				-1,613.84

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.66				-1,726.50

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.66				-1,839.16

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.34				-1,865.50

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.34				-1,891.84

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.86				-2,031.70

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.86				-2,171.56

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.71				-2,204.27

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.71				-2,236.98

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.71				-2,303.69

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.71				-2,370.40

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.60				-2,386.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.60				-2,401.60

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.22				-2,540.82

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.22				-2,680.04

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.56				-2,712.60

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.56				-2,745.16

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.07				-2,913.23

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.07				-3,081.30

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.31				-3,120.61

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.31				-3,159.92

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.67				-3,296.59

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.67				-3,433.26

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.97				-3,465.23

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.97				-3,497.20

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12384				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.66				-3,550.86

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12384				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.66				-3,604.52

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12384				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.55				-3,617.07

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12384				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.55				-3,629.62

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.21				-3,738.83

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.21				-3,848.04

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.54				-3,873.58

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.54				-3,899.12

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.94				-3,992.06

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.94				-4,085.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.73				-4,106.73

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.73				-4,128.46

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.56				-4,263.02

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.56				-4,397.58

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.47				-4,429.05

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.47				-4,460.52

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.56				-4,619.08

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.56				-4,777.64

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.09				-4,814.73

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.09				-4,851.82

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.02				-4,938.84

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.02				-5,025.86

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.35				-5,046.21

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.35				-5,066.56

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.61				-5,075.17

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.61				-5,083.78

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.02				-5,085.80

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.02				-5,087.82

																Liability Check				10/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,061.73				-3,026.09

																Liability Check				10/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,061.73				-964.36

																Liability Check				10/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				482.18				-482.18

																Liability Check				10/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				482.18

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.44				-112.44

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.44				-224.88

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.30				-251.18

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.30				-277.48

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.80				-346.28

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.80				-415.08

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.09				-431.17

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.09				-447.26

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-693.99

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-940.72

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				-998.42

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				-1,056.12

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.11				-1,167.23

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.11				-1,278.34

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.99				-1,304.33

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.99				-1,330.32

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.56				-1,453.88

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.56				-1,577.44

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.90				-1,606.34

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.90				-1,635.24

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.21				-1,748.45

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.21				-1,861.66

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.48				-1,888.14

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.48				-1,914.62

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.84				-2,027.46

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.84				-2,140.30

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.39				-2,166.69

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.39				-2,193.08

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.83				-2,291.91

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.83				-2,390.74

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.11				-2,413.85

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.11				-2,436.96

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.75				-2,554.71

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.75				-2,672.46

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.54				-2,700.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.54				-2,727.54

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.81				-2,896.35

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.81				-3,065.16

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				-3,104.64

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.48				-3,144.12

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,161.27

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,178.42

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,182.43

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,186.44

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12402				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,205.04

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12402				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,223.64

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12402				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,227.99

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12402				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,232.34

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12403				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,250.94

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12403				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,269.54

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12403				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,273.89

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12403				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,278.24

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12404				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,296.84

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12404				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,315.44

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12404				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,319.79

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12404				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,324.14

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12405				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,342.74

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12405				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,361.34

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12405				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,365.69

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12405				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,370.04

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.71				-3,476.75

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.71				-3,583.46

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.95				-3,608.41

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.95				-3,633.36

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12407				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.83				-3,696.19

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12407				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.83				-3,759.02

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12407				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-3,773.71

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12407				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-3,788.40

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.30				-3,895.70

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.30				-4,003.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.09				-4,028.09

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.09				-4,053.18

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.04				-4,149.22

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.04				-4,245.26

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.46				-4,267.72

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.46				-4,290.18

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.99				-4,409.17

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.99				-4,528.16

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.83				-4,555.99

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.83				-4,583.82

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12411				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,602.42

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12411				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,621.02

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12411				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,625.37

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12411				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,629.72

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-4,788.27

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				-4,946.82

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-4,983.90

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				-5,020.98

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.36				-5,112.34

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.36				-5,203.70

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.37				-5,225.07

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.37				-5,246.44

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				-5,275.31

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				-5,304.18

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-5,310.93

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-5,317.68

																Liability Check				11/08/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,154.88				-3,162.80

																Liability Check				11/08/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,154.88				-1,007.92

																Liability Check				11/08/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				503.96				-503.96

																Liability Check				11/08/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				503.96

																Liability Check				11/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				42.23				42.23

																Liability Check				11/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				42.23				84.46

																Liability Check				11/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				9.88				94.34

																Liability Check				11/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				9.88				104.22

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12450				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				93.66

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12450				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				83.10

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12450				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.47				80.63

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12450				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.47				78.16

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12451				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.55				67.61

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12451				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.55				57.06

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12451				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.47				54.59

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12451				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.47				52.12

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				41.56

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				31.00

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.47				28.53

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.47				26.06

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12453				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				15.50

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12453				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				4.94

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12453				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.47				2.47

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12453				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.47

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.54				-121.54

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.54				-243.08

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.42				-271.50

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.42				-299.92

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.08				-369.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.08				-438.08

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.16				-454.24

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.16				-470.40

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.55				-716.95

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.55				-963.50

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				-1,021.16

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.66				-1,078.82

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.75				-1,225.57

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.75				-1,372.32

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.32				-1,406.64

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.32				-1,440.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-162.76				-1,603.72

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-162.76				-1,766.48

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.06				-1,804.54

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.06				-1,842.60

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.84				-1,955.44

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.84				-2,068.28

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.39				-2,094.67

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.39				-2,121.06

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.88				-2,253.94

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.88				-2,386.82

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.08				-2,417.90

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.08				-2,448.98

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.14				-2,541.12

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.14				-2,633.26

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.55				-2,654.81

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.55				-2,676.36

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.92				-2,823.28

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.92				-2,970.20

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.36				-3,004.56

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.36				-3,038.92

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.63				-3,207.55

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.63				-3,376.18

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.44				-3,415.62

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.44				-3,455.06

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.52				-3,562.58

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.52				-3,670.10

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.15				-3,695.25

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.15				-3,720.40

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12426				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				-3,783.22

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12426				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				-3,846.04

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12426				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-3,860.73

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12426				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-3,875.42

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.93				-3,982.35

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.93				-4,089.28

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.01				-4,114.29

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.01				-4,139.30

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.42				-4,234.72

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.42				-4,330.14

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.32				-4,352.46

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.32				-4,374.78

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.51				-4,484.29

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.51				-4,593.80

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.61				-4,619.41

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.61				-4,645.02

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-238.38				-4,883.40

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-238.38				-5,121.78

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.75				-5,177.53

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.75				-5,233.28

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.31				-5,319.59

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.31				-5,405.90

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.19				-5,426.09

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.19				-5,446.28

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,456.69

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,467.10

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.44				-5,469.54

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.44				-5,471.98

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.53				-5,482.51

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.53				-5,493.04

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.46				-5,495.50

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.46				-5,497.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				-5,508.52

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				-5,519.08

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.47				-5,521.55

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.47				-5,524.02

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,534.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,544.84

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,547.27

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,549.70

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,560.11

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,570.52

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.44				-5,572.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.44				-5,575.40

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,585.81

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,596.22

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.44				-5,598.66

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.44				-5,601.10

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,611.51

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,621.92

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,624.35

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,626.78

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,637.19

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,647.60

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,650.03

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,652.46

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,662.87

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,673.28

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,675.71

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,678.14

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.42				-5,689.56

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.42				-5,700.98

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.67				-5,703.65

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.67				-5,706.32

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,716.73

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,727.14

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,729.57

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,732.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,742.41

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,752.82

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,755.25

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,757.68

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12447				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.13				-5,768.81

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12447				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.13				-5,779.94

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12447				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.61				-5,782.55

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12447				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.61				-5,785.16

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.21				-5,797.37

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.21				-5,809.58

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.85				-5,812.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.85				-5,815.28

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.54				-5,825.82

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.54				-5,836.36

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.46				-5,838.82

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.46				-5,841.28

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,851.69

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.41				-5,862.10

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,864.53

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.43				-5,866.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.54				-5,877.50

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.54				-5,888.04

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.46				-5,890.50

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.46				-5,892.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.54				-5,903.50

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.54				-5,914.04

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.46				-5,916.50

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.46				-5,918.96

																Liability Check				11/22/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,398.55				-3,520.41

																Liability Check				11/22/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,398.55				-1,121.86

																Liability Check				11/22/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				560.93				-560.93

																Liability Check				11/22/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				560.93

																Liability Check				12/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,432.51				2,432.51

																Liability Check				12/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,432.51				4,865.02

																Liability Check				12/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				568.90				5,433.92

																Liability Check				12/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				568.90				6,002.82

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.43				5,845.39

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.43				5,687.96

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.81				5,651.15

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.81				5,614.34

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.36				5,367.98

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.36				5,121.62

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.62				5,064.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.62				5,006.38

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.43				4,890.95

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.43				4,775.52

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				4,748.52

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				4,721.52

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.83				4,574.69

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.83				4,427.86

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.34				4,393.52

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.34				4,359.18

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.02				4,242.16

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.02				4,125.14

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.36				4,097.78

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.36				4,070.42

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-162.06				3,908.36

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-162.06				3,746.30

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.90				3,708.40

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.90				3,670.50

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.75				3,566.75

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.75				3,463.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.27				3,438.73

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.27				3,414.46

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.97				3,247.49

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.97				3,080.52

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.05				3,041.47

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.05				3,002.42

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.44				2,833.98

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.44				2,665.54

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.39				2,626.15

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.39				2,586.76

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.54				2,557.22

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.54				2,527.68

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.91				2,520.77

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.91				2,513.86

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12465				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,495.26

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12465				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,476.66

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12465				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,472.31

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12465				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,467.96

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12466				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,449.36

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12466				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,430.76

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12466				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,426.41

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12466				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,422.06

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12467				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,403.46

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12467				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,384.86

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12467				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,380.51

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12467				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,376.16

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12468				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,357.56

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12468				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,338.96

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12468				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,334.61

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12468				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,330.26

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.29				2,192.97

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.29				2,055.68

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.11				2,023.57

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.11				1,991.46

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12470				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				1,928.64

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12470				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.82				1,865.82

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12470				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				1,851.13

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12470				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				1,836.44

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.37				1,730.07

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.37				1,623.70

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.88				1,598.82

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.88				1,573.94

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12472				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				1,555.34

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12472				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				1,536.74

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12472				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				1,532.39

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12472				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				1,528.04

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.27				1,425.77

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.27				1,323.50

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.92				1,299.58

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.92				1,275.66

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.69				1,141.97

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.69				1,008.28

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.27				977.01

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.27				945.74

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12475				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				927.14

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12475				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				908.54

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12475				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				904.19

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12475				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				899.84

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				741.29

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.55				582.74

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				545.66

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.08				508.58

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.35				417.23

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.35				325.88

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.37				304.51

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.37				283.14

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				254.27

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.87				225.40

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				218.65

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				211.90

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.87				126.03

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.87				40.16

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.08				20.08

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.08

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.82				-6.82

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.82				-13.64

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.60				-15.24

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.60				-16.84

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.58				-174.42

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.58				-332.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.86				-368.86

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.86				-405.72

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.47				-497.19

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.47				-588.66

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.39				-610.05

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.39				-631.44

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-878.17

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.73				-1,124.90

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				-1,182.60

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.70				-1,240.30

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.44				-1,344.74

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.44				-1,449.18

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.42				-1,473.60

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.42				-1,498.02

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-187.81				-1,685.83

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-187.81				-1,873.64

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.92				-1,917.56

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.92				-1,961.48

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.71				-2,094.19

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.71				-2,226.90

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.04				-2,257.94

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.04				-2,288.98

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.94				-2,417.92

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.94				-2,546.86

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.16				-2,577.02

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.16				-2,607.18

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.09				-2,699.27

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.09				-2,791.36

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.54				-2,812.90

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.54				-2,834.44

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.60				-2,984.04

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.60				-3,133.64

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.99				-3,168.63

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.99				-3,203.62

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.51				-3,389.13

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.51				-3,574.64

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.39				-3,618.03

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.39				-3,661.42

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.69				-3,771.11

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.69				-3,880.80

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.66				-3,906.46

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.66				-3,932.12

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12490				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.83				-3,994.95

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12490				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.83				-4,057.78

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12490				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-4,072.47

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12490				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.69				-4,087.16

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.40				-4,192.56

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.40				-4,297.96

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.65				-4,322.61

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.65				-4,347.26

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.94				-4,447.20

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.94				-4,547.14

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.38				-4,570.52

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.38				-4,593.90

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.99				-4,713.89

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.99				-4,833.88

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.06				-4,861.94

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.06				-4,890.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.45				-5,096.45

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.45				-5,302.90

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-48.29				-5,351.19

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-48.29				-5,399.48

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.84				-5,488.32

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.84				-5,577.16

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.77				-5,597.93

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.77				-5,618.70

																Liability Check				12/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,276.84				-3,341.86

																Liability Check				12/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,276.84				-1,065.02

																Liability Check				12/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				532.51				-532.51

																Liability Check				12/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				532.51

																General Journal				12/31/2019												3rd party sick pay				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				-945.05				-945.05

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.03				-1,108.08

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.03				-1,271.11

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.13				-1,309.24

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.13				-1,347.37

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.03				-1,440.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.03				-1,533.43

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.76				-1,555.19

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.76				-1,576.95

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-252.46				-1,829.41

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-252.46				-2,081.87

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.04				-2,140.91

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.04				-2,199.95

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.45				-2,336.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.45				-2,472.85

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.91				-2,504.76

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.91				-2,536.67

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.56				-2,703.23

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.56				-2,869.79

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.95				-2,908.74

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.95				-2,947.69

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.09				-3,065.78

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.09				-3,183.87

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.62				-3,211.49

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.62				-3,239.11

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.62				-3,405.73

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.62				-3,572.35

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.97				-3,611.32

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.97				-3,650.29

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.20				-3,766.49

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.20				-3,882.69

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.18				-3,909.87

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.18				-3,937.05

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.78				-4,051.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.78				-4,166.61

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.84				-4,193.45

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.84				-4,220.29

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.65				-4,393.94

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.65				-4,567.59

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.61				-4,608.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.61				-4,648.81

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-4,665.96

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-4,683.11

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-4,687.12

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-4,691.13

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,709.73

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,728.33

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,732.68

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,737.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,755.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,774.23

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,778.58

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,782.93

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,801.53

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,820.13

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,824.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,828.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,847.43

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,866.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,870.38

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,874.73

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.66				-4,985.39

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.66				-5,096.05

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.88				-5,121.93

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.88				-5,147.81

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.79				-5,212.60

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.79				-5,277.39

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.15				-5,292.54

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.15				-5,307.69

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.92				-5,413.61

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.92				-5,519.53

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.77				-5,544.30

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.77				-5,569.07

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,587.67

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,606.27

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,610.62

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,614.97

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.07				-5,719.04

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.07				-5,823.11

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-5,847.45

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-5,871.79

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.19				-5,986.98

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.19				-6,102.17

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.94				-6,129.11

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.94				-6,156.05

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-6,174.65

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-6,193.25

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-6,197.60

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-6,201.95

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-6,365.46

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-6,528.97

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-6,567.21

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-6,605.45

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.30				-6,696.75

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.30				-6,788.05

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.35				-6,809.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.35				-6,830.75

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-6,859.61

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-6,888.47

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-6,895.22

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-6,901.97

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,413.92				-4,488.05

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,413.92				-2,074.13

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				564.54				-1,509.59

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				564.54				-945.05

																Liability Check				01/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,207.25				1,262.20

																Liability Check				01/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,207.25				3,469.45

																Liability Check				01/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				516.21				3,985.66

																Liability Check				01/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				516.21				4,501.87

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.78				4,340.09

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.78				4,178.31

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.83				4,140.48

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.83				4,102.65

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.03				4,009.62

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.03				3,916.59

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.75				3,894.84

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.75				3,873.09

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-252.47				3,620.62

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-252.47				3,368.15

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.05				3,309.10

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.05				3,250.05

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.16				3,136.89

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.16				3,023.73

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.47				2,997.26

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.47				2,970.79

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-170.07				2,800.72

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-170.07				2,630.65

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.78				2,590.87

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.78				2,551.09

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.83				2,436.26

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.83				2,321.43

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.85				2,294.58

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.85				2,267.73

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-165.70				2,102.03

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-165.70				1,936.33

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.75				1,897.58

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.75				1,858.83

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.59				1,738.24

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.59				1,617.65

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.20				1,589.45

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.20				1,561.25

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.16				1,408.09

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.16				1,254.93

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.82				1,219.11

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.82				1,183.29

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.16				1,011.13

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.16				838.97

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.27				798.70

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.27				758.43

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.19				648.24

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.19				538.05

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.77				512.28

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.77				486.51

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.74				377.77

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.74				269.03

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.43				243.60

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.43				218.17

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.17				121.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.17				23.83

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.72				1.11

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.72				-21.61

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.79				-139.40

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.79				-257.19

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.55				-284.74

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.55				-312.29

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.52				-475.81

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.52				-639.33

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-677.57

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-715.81

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.89				-808.70

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.89				-901.59

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.73				-923.32

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.73				-945.05

																Check				01/17/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				SS AND MED CHINN SHORT TERM DIS				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				945.05

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.57				-109.57

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.57				-219.14

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.63				-244.77

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.63				-270.40

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.98				-359.38

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.98				-448.36

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.81				-469.17

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.81				-489.98

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.13				-744.11

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.13				-998.24

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.43				-1,057.67

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.43				-1,117.10

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.73				-1,222.83

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.73				-1,328.56

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.72				-1,353.28

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.72				-1,378.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.33				-1,524.33

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.33				-1,670.66

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.22				-1,704.88

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.22				-1,739.10

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.76				-1,889.86

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.76				-2,040.62

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.26				-2,075.88

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.26				-2,111.14

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.30				-2,267.44

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.30				-2,423.74

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.55				-2,460.29

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.55				-2,496.84

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.43				-2,631.27

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.43				-2,765.70

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.44				-2,797.14

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.44				-2,828.58

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.97				-2,986.55

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.97				-3,144.52

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.95				-3,181.47

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.95				-3,218.42

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.84				-3,392.26

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.84				-3,566.10

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.65				-3,606.75

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.65				-3,647.40

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.66				-3,758.06

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.66				-3,868.72

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.88				-3,894.60

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.88				-3,920.48

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.41				-4,030.89

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.41				-4,141.30

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.82				-4,167.12

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.82				-4,192.94

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.20				-4,293.14

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.20				-4,393.34

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.44				-4,416.78

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.44				-4,440.22

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.50				-4,579.72

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.50				-4,719.22

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.62				-4,751.84

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.62				-4,784.46

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-164.62				-4,949.08

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-164.62				-5,113.70

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.50				-5,152.20

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.50				-5,190.70

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.42				-5,280.12

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.42				-5,369.54

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.91				-5,390.45

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.91				-5,411.36

																Liability Check				01/31/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,192.85				-3,218.51

																Liability Check				01/31/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,192.85				-1,025.66

																Liability Check				01/31/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				512.83				-512.83

																Liability Check				01/31/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				512.83

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.74				-126.74

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.74				-253.48

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.64				-283.12

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.64				-312.76

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.03				-405.79

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.03				-498.82

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.76				-520.58

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.76				-542.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.33				-796.67

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.33				-1,051.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.48				-1,110.48

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.48				-1,169.96

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.15				-1,317.11

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.15				-1,464.26

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.42				-1,498.68

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.42				-1,533.10

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-469.92				-2,003.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-469.92				-2,472.94

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.90				-2,582.84

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.90				-2,692.74

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.50				-2,809.24

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.50				-2,925.74

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.25				-2,952.99

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.25				-2,980.24

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.47				-3,136.71

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.47				-3,293.18

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.60				-3,329.78

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.60				-3,366.38

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.15				-3,456.53

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.15				-3,546.68

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.08				-3,567.76

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.08				-3,588.84

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.02				-3,697.86

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.02				-3,806.88

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.49				-3,832.37

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.49				-3,857.86

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.52				-3,992.38

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.52				-4,126.90

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.46				-4,158.36

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.46				-4,189.82

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-4,363.84

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-4,537.86

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				-4,578.56

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				-4,619.26

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-4,636.41

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-4,653.56

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-4,657.57

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-4,661.58

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,680.18

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,698.78

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,703.13

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,707.48

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,726.08

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,744.68

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,749.03

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,753.38

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,771.98

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,790.58

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,794.93

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,799.28

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,817.88

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,836.48

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,840.83

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,845.18

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.12				-4,960.30

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.12				-5,075.42

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.92				-5,102.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.92				-5,129.26

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.59				-5,239.85

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.59				-5,350.44

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.87				-5,376.31

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.87				-5,402.18

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,420.78

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,439.38

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,443.73

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,448.08

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.52				-5,544.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.52				-5,641.12

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.57				-5,663.69

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.57				-5,686.26

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.73				-5,808.99

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.73				-5,931.72

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.70				-5,960.42

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.70				-5,989.12

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-6,007.72

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-6,026.32

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-6,030.67

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-6,035.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-6,198.53

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-6,362.04

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-6,400.28

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-6,438.52

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.01				-6,529.53

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.01				-6,620.54

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.28				-6,641.82

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.28				-6,663.10

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-6,691.96

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-6,720.82

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-6,727.57

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-6,734.32

																Liability Check				02/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,728.94				-4,005.38

																Liability Check				02/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,728.94				-1,276.44

																Liability Check				02/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.22				-638.22

																Liability Check				02/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.22

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.16				-128.16

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.16				-256.32

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.97				-286.29

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.97				-316.26

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.07				-412.33

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.07				-508.40

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.47				-530.87

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.47				-553.34

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.32				-807.66

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.32				-1,061.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.48				-1,121.46

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.48				-1,180.94

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.52				-1,295.46

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.52				-1,409.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.78				-1,436.76

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.78				-1,463.54

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.94				-1,579.48

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.94				-1,695.42

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.11				-1,722.53

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.11				-1,749.64

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.81				-1,880.45

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.81				-2,011.26

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.59				-2,041.85

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.59				-2,072.44

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.15				-2,231.59

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.15				-2,390.74

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.22				-2,427.96

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.22				-2,465.18

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.17				-2,560.35

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.17				-2,655.52

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.26				-2,677.78

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.26				-2,700.04

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.04				-2,814.08

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.04				-2,928.12

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.67				-2,954.79

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.67				-2,981.46

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-3,155.48

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-3,329.50

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				-3,370.20

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				-3,410.90

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.74				-3,544.64

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.74				-3,678.38

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.28				-3,709.66

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.28				-3,740.94

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.63				-3,849.57

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.63				-3,958.20

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.40				-3,983.60

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.40				-4,009.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.92				-4,103.92

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.92				-4,198.84

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.20				-4,221.04

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.20				-4,243.24

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.70				-4,364.94

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.70				-4,486.64

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.47				-4,515.11

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.47				-4,543.58

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-4,707.09

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-4,870.60

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-4,908.84

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-4,947.08

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.35				-5,043.43

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.35				-5,139.78

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.54				-5,162.32

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.54				-5,184.86

																Liability Check				02/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,101.05				-3,083.81

																Liability Check				02/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,101.05				-982.76

																Liability Check				02/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				491.38				-491.38

																Liability Check				02/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				491.38

																Liability Check				03/09/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,227.41				2,227.41

																Liability Check				03/09/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,227.41				4,454.82

																Liability Check				03/09/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				520.94				4,975.76

																Liability Check				03/09/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				520.94				5,496.70

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.10				5,366.60

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.10				5,236.50

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.43				5,206.07

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.43				5,175.64

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.48				5,093.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.48				5,010.68

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.29				4,991.39

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.29				4,972.10

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.33				4,717.77

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.33				4,463.44

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.48				4,403.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.48				4,344.48

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.16				4,237.32

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.16				4,130.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.06				4,105.10

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.06				4,080.04

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.91				3,946.13

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.91				3,812.22

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.32				3,780.90

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.32				3,749.58

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.74				3,617.84

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.74				3,486.10

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.81				3,455.29

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.81				3,424.48

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.57				3,290.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.57				3,157.34

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.24				3,126.10

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.24				3,094.86

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.30				2,992.56

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.30				2,890.26

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.93				2,866.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.93				2,842.40

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.35				2,713.05

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.35				2,583.70

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.25				2,553.45

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.25				2,523.20

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				2,349.18

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				2,175.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				2,134.46

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				2,093.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,075.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,056.56

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,052.21

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,047.86

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,029.26

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				2,010.66

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,006.31

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				2,001.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				1,983.36

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				1,964.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				1,960.41

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				1,956.06

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				1,937.46

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				1,918.86

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				1,914.51

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				1,910.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.03				1,799.13

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.03				1,688.10

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.97				1,662.13

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.97				1,636.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.67				1,529.49

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.67				1,422.82

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.95				1,397.87

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.95				1,372.92

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				1,354.32

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				1,335.72

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				1,331.37

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				1,327.02

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.80				1,229.22

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.80				1,131.42

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.87				1,108.55

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.87				1,085.68

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.70				963.98

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.70				842.28

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.46				813.82

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.46				785.36

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				766.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				748.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				743.81

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				739.46

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.52				575.94

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.52				412.42

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				374.18

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				335.94

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.14				245.80

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.14				155.66

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.08				134.58

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.08				113.50

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.85				84.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.85				55.80

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				49.05

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				42.30

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.14				25.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.14				8.02

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				4.01

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.85				-122.85

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.85				-245.70

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.73				-274.43

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.73				-303.16

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.02				-395.18

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.02				-487.20

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.52				-508.72

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.52				-530.24

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.33				-784.57

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.33				-1,038.90

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.48				-1,098.38

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.48				-1,157.86

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.39				-1,280.25

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.39				-1,402.64

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.63				-1,431.27

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.63				-1,459.90

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.50				-1,576.40

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.50				-1,692.90

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.25				-1,720.15

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.25				-1,747.40

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.47				-1,860.87

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.47				-1,974.34

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.54				-2,000.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.54				-2,027.42

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.85				-2,153.27

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.85				-2,279.12

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.43				-2,308.55

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.43				-2,337.98

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.58				-2,433.56

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.58				-2,529.14

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.35				-2,551.49

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.35				-2,573.84

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.81				-2,690.65

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.81				-2,807.46

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.32				-2,834.78

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.32				-2,862.10

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-3,036.12

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-3,210.14

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.69				-3,250.83

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.69				-3,291.52

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.05				-3,403.57

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.05				-3,515.62

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.20				-3,541.82

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.20				-3,568.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.42				-3,688.44

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.42				-3,808.86

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.16				-3,837.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.16				-3,865.18

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.02				-3,966.20

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.02				-4,067.22

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.63				-4,090.85

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.63				-4,114.48

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-49.24				-4,163.72

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-49.24				-4,212.96

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.52				-4,224.48

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.52				-4,236.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.51				-4,349.51

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.51				-4,463.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-4,489.57

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-4,516.12

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-4,679.63

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-4,843.14

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.25				-4,881.39

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.25				-4,919.64

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.46				-5,012.10

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.46				-5,104.56

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.62				-5,126.18

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.62				-5,147.80

																Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,086.03				-3,061.77

																Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,086.03				-975.74

																Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				487.87				-487.87

																Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				487.87

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.15				-128.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.15				-256.30

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.97				-286.27

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.97				-316.24

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.72				-407.96

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.72				-499.68

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.45				-521.13

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.45				-542.58

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.32				-796.90

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.32				-1,051.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.48				-1,110.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.48				-1,170.18

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.66				-1,276.84

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.66				-1,383.50

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.94				-1,408.44

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.94				-1,433.38

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.29				-1,558.67

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.29				-1,683.96

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.30				-1,713.26

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.30				-1,742.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.69				-1,808.25

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.69				-1,873.94

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.36				-1,889.30

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.36				-1,904.66

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.48				-2,030.14

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.48				-2,155.62

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.35				-2,184.97

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.35				-2,214.32

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.48				-2,337.80

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.48				-2,461.28

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.88				-2,490.16

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.88				-2,519.04

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.09				-2,630.13

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.09				-2,741.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.98				-2,767.20

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.98				-2,793.18

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-2,967.20

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-3,141.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				-3,181.92

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				-3,222.62

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,239.77

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-3,256.92

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,260.93

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-3,264.94

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,283.54

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,302.14

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,306.49

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,310.84

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,329.44

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,348.04

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,352.39

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,356.74

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,375.34

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,393.94

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,398.29

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,402.64

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,421.24

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,439.84

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,444.19

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,448.54

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.14				-3,503.68

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.14				-3,558.82

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.90				-3,571.72

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.90				-3,584.62

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.51				-3,700.13

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.51				-3,815.64

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.02				-3,842.66

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.02				-3,869.68

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,888.28

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-3,906.88

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,911.23

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-3,915.58

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.74				-4,015.32

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.74				-4,115.06

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.32				-4,138.38

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.32				-4,161.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.47				-4,231.17

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.47				-4,300.64

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.24				-4,316.88

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.24				-4,333.12

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.29				-4,480.41

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.29				-4,627.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.44				-4,662.14

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.44				-4,696.58

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,715.18

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,733.78

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,738.13

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,742.48

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-4,905.99

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-5,069.50

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-5,107.74

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-5,145.98

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.96				-5,193.94

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.96				-5,241.90

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.22				-5,253.12

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.22				-5,264.34

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-5,293.20

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-5,322.06

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-5,328.81

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-5,335.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.81				-5,342.37

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.81				-5,349.18

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.59				-5,350.77

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.59				-5,352.36

																Liability Check				04/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,168.94				-3,183.42

																Liability Check				04/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,168.94				-1,014.48

																Liability Check				04/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				507.24				-507.24

																Liability Check				04/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				507.24

																Liability Check				04/20/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,273.75				2,273.75

																Liability Check				04/20/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,273.75				4,547.50

																Liability Check				04/20/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				531.77				5,079.27

																Liability Check				04/20/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				531.77				5,611.04

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.10				5,460.94

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.10				5,310.84

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.11				5,275.73

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.11				5,240.62

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.73				5,148.89

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.73				5,057.16

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.45				5,035.71

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.45				5,014.26

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-591.81				4,422.45

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-591.81				3,830.64

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.40				3,692.24

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.40				3,553.84

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.48				3,447.36

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.48				3,340.88

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.90				3,315.98

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.90				3,291.08

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.06				3,141.02

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.06				2,990.96

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.09				2,955.87

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.09				2,920.78

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.75				2,764.03

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.75				2,607.28

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.66				2,570.62

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.66				2,533.96

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.06				2,419.90

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.06				2,305.84

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.68				2,279.16

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.68				2,252.48

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.04				2,107.44

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.04				1,962.40

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.92				1,928.48

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.92				1,894.56

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.84				1,720.72

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.84				1,546.88

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.66				1,506.22

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.66				1,465.56

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.48				1,359.08

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.48				1,252.60

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.90				1,227.70

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.90				1,202.80

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.66				1,101.14

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.66				999.48

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.78				975.70

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.78				951.92

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.86				845.06

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.86				738.20

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.99				713.21

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.99				688.22

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.37				572.85

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.37				457.48

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.99				430.49

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.99				403.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				239.99

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				76.48

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				38.24

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-28.86

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-57.72

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-64.47

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-71.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.62				-195.84

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.62				-320.46

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.14				-349.60

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.14				-378.74

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.73				-470.47

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.73				-562.20

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.46				-583.66

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.46				-605.12

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-866.55				-1,471.67

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-866.55				-2,338.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-202.66				-2,540.88

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-202.66				-2,743.54

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.37				-2,877.91

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.37				-3,012.28

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.43				-3,043.71

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.43				-3,075.14

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.69				-3,191.83

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.69				-3,308.52

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.29				-3,335.81

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.29				-3,363.10

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.84				-3,495.94

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.84				-3,628.78

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.07				-3,659.85

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.07				-3,690.92

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.30				-3,793.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.30				-3,895.52

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.92				-3,919.44

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.92				-3,943.36

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.33				-4,070.69

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.33				-4,198.02

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.78				-4,227.80

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.78				-4,257.58

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-4,431.60

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-4,605.62

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				-4,646.32

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				-4,687.02

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-4,704.17

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-4,721.32

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-4,725.33

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-4,729.34

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,747.94

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,766.54

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,770.89

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,775.24

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,793.84

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,812.44

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,816.79

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,821.14

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,839.74

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,858.34

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,862.69

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,867.04

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,885.64

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-4,904.24

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,908.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-4,912.94

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.56				-5,025.50

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.56				-5,138.06

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.32				-5,164.38

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.32				-5,190.70

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,209.30

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,227.90

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,232.25

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,236.60

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.51				-5,342.11

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.51				-5,447.62

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.68				-5,472.30

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.68				-5,496.98

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.12				-5,575.10

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.12				-5,653.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.27				-5,671.49

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.27				-5,689.76

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.52				-5,803.28

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.52				-5,916.80

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.54				-5,943.34

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.54				-5,969.88

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,988.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-6,007.08

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-6,011.43

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-6,015.78

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.52				-6,179.30

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.52				-6,342.82

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-6,381.06

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-6,419.30

																Liability Check				05/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,601.29				-3,818.01

																Liability Check				05/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,601.29				-1,216.72

																Liability Check				05/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				608.36				-608.36

																Liability Check				05/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				608.36

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.66				-119.66

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.66				-239.32

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.98				-267.30

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.98				-295.28

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.73				-387.01

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.73				-478.74

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.45				-500.19

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.45				-521.64

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-853.92				-1,375.56

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-853.92				-2,229.48

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-199.71				-2,429.19

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-199.71				-2,628.90

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.20				-2,744.10

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.20				-2,859.30

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.94				-2,886.24

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.94				-2,913.18

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.84				-3,032.02

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.84				-3,150.86

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.80				-3,178.66

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.80				-3,206.46

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.14				-3,328.60

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.14				-3,450.74

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.57				-3,479.31

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.57				-3,507.88

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.03				-3,633.91

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.03				-3,759.94

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.47				-3,789.41

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.47				-3,818.88

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.66				-3,924.54

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.66				-4,030.20

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.71				-4,054.91

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.71				-4,079.62

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.08				-4,202.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.08				-4,325.78

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.78				-4,354.56

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.78				-4,383.34

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-4,557.36

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.02				-4,731.38

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				-4,772.08

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.70				-4,812.78

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.22				-4,932.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.22				-5,051.22

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.88				-5,079.10

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.88				-5,106.98

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.59				-5,217.57

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.59				-5,328.16

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.87				-5,354.03

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.87				-5,379.90

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.67				-5,481.57

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.67				-5,583.24

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.77				-5,607.01

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.77				-5,630.78

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.09				-5,733.87

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.09				-5,836.96

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.11				-5,861.07

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.11				-5,885.18

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.50				-6,033.68

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.50				-6,182.18

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.73				-6,216.91

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.73				-6,251.64

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-196.43				-6,448.07

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-196.43				-6,644.50

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.94				-6,690.44

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.94				-6,736.38

																Liability Check				05/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,729.78				-4,006.60

																Liability Check				05/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,729.78				-1,276.82

																Liability Check				05/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.41				-638.41

																Liability Check				05/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.41

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.18				-137.18

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.18				-274.36

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.09				-306.45

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.09				-338.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.73				-430.27

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.73				-522.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.45				-543.45

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.45				-564.90

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-875.83				-1,440.73

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-875.83				-2,316.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-204.83				-2,521.39

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-204.83				-2,726.22

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.48				-2,832.70

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.48				-2,939.18

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.90				-2,964.08

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.90				-2,988.98

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.91				-3,122.89

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.91				-3,256.80

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.31				-3,288.11

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.31				-3,319.42

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-155.73				-3,475.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-155.73				-3,630.88

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.42				-3,667.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.42				-3,703.72

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.79				-3,855.51

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.79				-4,007.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.50				-4,042.80

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.50				-4,078.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.51				-4,188.81

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.51				-4,299.32

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.85				-4,325.17

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.85				-4,351.02

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.11				-4,507.13

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.11				-4,663.24

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.51				-4,699.75

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.51				-4,736.26

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.84				-4,910.10

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.84				-5,083.94

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.65				-5,124.59

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.65				-5,165.24

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-5,182.39

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-5,199.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-5,203.55

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.01				-5,207.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,226.16

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,244.76

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,249.11

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,253.46

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,272.06

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,290.66

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,295.01

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,299.36

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,317.96

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,336.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,340.91

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,345.26

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,363.86

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-5,382.46

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,386.81

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-5,391.16

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.15				-5,494.31

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.15				-5,597.46

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.13				-5,621.59

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.13				-5,645.72

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.98				-5,753.70

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.98				-5,861.68

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.26				-5,886.94

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.26				-5,912.20

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.48				-6,021.68

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.48				-6,131.16

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.60				-6,156.76

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.60				-6,182.36

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-6,200.96

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-6,219.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-6,223.91

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-6,228.26

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.37				-6,337.63

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.37				-6,447.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.58				-6,472.58

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.58				-6,498.16

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.10				-6,583.26

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.10				-6,668.36

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.91				-6,688.27

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.91				-6,708.18

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.39				-6,820.57

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.39				-6,932.96

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.29				-6,959.25

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.29				-6,985.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-7,004.14

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-7,022.74

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-7,027.09

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.35				-7,031.44

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.52				-7,194.96

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.52				-7,358.48

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-7,396.72

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-7,434.96

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-7,463.82

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.86				-7,492.68

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-7,499.43

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.75				-7,506.18

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.79				-7,525.97

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.79				-7,545.76

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.62				-7,550.38

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.62				-7,555.00

																Liability Check				06/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,061.50				-4,493.50

																Liability Check				06/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,061.50				-1,432.00

																Liability Check				06/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				716.00				-716.00

																Liability Check				06/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				716.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.07				-128.07

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.07				-256.14

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.95				-286.09

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.95				-316.04

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.73				-407.77

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.73				-499.50

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.45				-520.95

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.45				-542.40

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-252.46				-794.86

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-252.46				-1,047.32

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.04				-1,106.36

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.04				-1,165.40

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.44				-1,323.84

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.44				-1,482.28

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.06				-1,519.34

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.06				-1,556.40

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.14				-1,679.54

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.14				-1,802.68

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.80				-1,831.48

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.80				-1,860.28

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.48				-1,980.76

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.48				-2,101.24

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.17				-2,129.41

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.17				-2,157.58

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.10				-2,289.68

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.10				-2,421.78

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.90				-2,452.68

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.90				-2,483.58

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.92				-2,599.50

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.92				-2,715.42

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.11				-2,742.53

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.11				-2,769.64

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.84				-2,888.48

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.84				-3,007.32

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.80				-3,035.12

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.80				-3,062.92

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.46				-3,236.38

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.46				-3,409.84

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.57				-3,450.41

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.57				-3,490.98

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.35				-3,608.33

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.35				-3,725.68

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.45				-3,753.13

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.45				-3,780.58

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.60				-3,891.18

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.60				-4,001.78

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.87				-4,027.65

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.87				-4,053.52

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.66				-4,155.18

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.66				-4,256.84

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.78				-4,280.62

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.78				-4,304.40

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.74				-4,404.14

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.74				-4,503.88

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.32				-4,527.20

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.32				-4,550.52

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.12				-4,682.64

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.12				-4,814.76

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.90				-4,845.66

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.90				-4,876.56

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-5,040.07

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.51				-5,203.58

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-5,241.82

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.24				-5,280.06

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,139.62				-3,140.44

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,139.62				-1,000.82

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				500.41				-500.41

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				500.41

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.72				-15.72

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.72				-31.44

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.68				-35.12

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.68				-38.80

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				15.72				-23.08

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				15.72				-7.36

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3.68				-3.68

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3.68

				Total 241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE

				241.120 · ACCRUED FED W/H

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,010.00				4,010.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11319				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				3,978.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-190.00				3,788.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.00				3,737.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-236.00				3,501.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-169.00				3,332.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-252.00				3,080.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.00				2,914.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-397.00				2,517.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11328				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-485.00				2,032.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-479.00				1,553.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-262.00				1,291.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11331				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								1,291.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11332				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								1,291.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11333				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.00				1,280.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11334				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								1,280.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.00				960.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-167.00				793.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11337				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								793.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.00				697.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-160.00				537.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-169.00				368.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11341				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								368.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.00				242.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.00				133.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11344				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.00				122.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.00				24.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11352				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.00				-9.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-234.00				-243.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-313.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-231.00				-544.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.00				-585.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-169.00				-754.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-472.00				-1,226.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-241.00				-1,467.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-408.00				-1,875.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11361				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-506.00				-2,381.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-492.00				-2,873.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-263.00				-3,136.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-187.00				-3,323.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.00				-3,489.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.00				-3,585.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.00				-3,703.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-497.00				-4,200.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.00				-4,372.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,372.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.00				-4,478.00

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,478.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11367				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.00				-8.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.00				-155.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-48.00				-203.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				-338.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-324.00				-662.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.00				-835.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-340.00				-1,175.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11375				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-281.00				-1,456.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-300.00				-1,756.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.00				-1,961.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11378				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,961.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11379				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,961.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11380				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,961.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11381				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,961.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.00				-2,097.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				-2,230.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.00				-2,310.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-220.00				-2,530.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-2,670.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11387				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,670.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.00				-2,780.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.00				-2,863.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11390				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,863.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-3,048.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.00				-3,127.00

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,127.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-169.00				-169.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.00				-226.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-189.00				-415.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.00				-569.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-192.00				-761.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.00				-889.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-220.00				-1,109.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11398				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-228.00				-1,337.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-233.00				-1,570.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-1,776.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.00				-1,894.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-2,034.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.00				-2,173.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.00				-2,310.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.00				-2,423.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.00				-2,509.00

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,509.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.00				-153.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.00				-211.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-396.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.00				-547.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-189.00				-736.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-171.00				-907.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-220.00				-1,127.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11415				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-226.00				-1,353.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-233.00				-1,586.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-1,792.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-175.00				-1,967.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				-2,117.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.00				-2,190.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.00				-2,312.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.00				-2,425.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.00				-2,513.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.00				-2,592.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-167.00				-2,759.00

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,759.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.00				-111.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.00				-170.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-355.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.00				-492.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-162.00				-654.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-203.00				-857.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-179.00				-1,036.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11433				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-189.00				-1,225.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-237.00				-1,462.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.00				-1,667.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11436				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,667.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11437				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,667.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11438				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,667.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11439				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,667.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.00				-1,774.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.00				-1,917.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11442				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,917.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-1,977.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11446				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,977.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.00				-2,090.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,140.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.00				-2,226.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,246.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-228.00				-2,474.00

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,474.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.00				-154.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.00				-225.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-410.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				-545.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-685.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				-820.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-164.00				-984.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11457				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-212.00				-1,196.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-209.00				-1,405.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-1,611.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.00				-1,729.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.00				-1,868.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.00				-1,930.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.00				-2,018.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.00				-2,154.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.00				-2,267.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.00				-2,323.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,323.00

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,323.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.00				-119.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-169.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-354.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-189.00				-543.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.00				-688.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.00				-814.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-999.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11475				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-204.00				-1,203.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-253.00				-1,456.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.00				-1,661.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11484				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,661.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11485				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,661.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11486				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,661.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11487				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,661.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.00				-1,793.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.00				-1,925.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11488				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,925.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.00				-1,992.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.00				-2,090.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11489				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,090.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.00				-2,203.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.00				-2,255.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11490				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,255.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.00				-2,334.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.00				-2,470.00

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,470.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-100.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.00				-158.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-343.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				-478.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.00				-627.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.00				-774.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-167.00				-941.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11500				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.00				-1,102.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-188.00				-1,290.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-1,496.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.00				-1,626.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11504				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-48.00				-1,674.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-1,814.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.00				-1,871.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.00				-1,951.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-187.00				-2,138.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.00				-2,303.00

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,303.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.00				-148.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.00				-194.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-379.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				-514.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-171.00				-685.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.00				-851.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.00				-1,010.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11518				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-219.00				-1,229.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-175.00				-1,404.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-1,610.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11521				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,610.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11522				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,610.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11523				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,610.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11524				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,610.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11525				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,610.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.00				-1,729.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11527				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-1,799.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				-1,932.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11529				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,932.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,007.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.00				-2,124.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.00				-2,260.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11533				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,260.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.00				-2,376.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.00				-2,432.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.00				-2,511.00

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.00				-147.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.00				-202.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-184.00				-386.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				-519.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.00				-675.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.00				-803.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-943.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11544				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-160.00				-1,103.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-255.00				-1,358.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-1,564.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.00				-1,683.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11548				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.00				-1,747.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-1,887.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.00				-1,948.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.00				-2,056.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				-2,191.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.00				-2,307.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.00				-2,358.00

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,358.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-177.00				-177.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.00				-221.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-182.00				-403.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-160.00				-563.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.00				-700.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-188.00				-888.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-216.00				-1,104.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11562				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-219.00				-1,323.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-295.00				-1,618.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.00				-1,823.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11565				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,823.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,823.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11567				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,823.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11568				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,823.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11569				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,823.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.00				-1,960.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11571				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-48.00				-2,008.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.00				-2,161.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11573				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,161.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.00				-2,229.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-171.00				-2,400.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-179.00				-2,579.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11577				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,579.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.00				-2,695.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.00				-2,750.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.00				-2,829.00

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,829.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.00				-61.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-246.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-152.00				-398.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.00				-555.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.00				-703.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-200.00				-903.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11589				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.00				-1,061.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-199.00				-1,260.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-230.00				-1,490.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.00				-1,609.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11593				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.00				-1,673.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.00				-1,816.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.00				-1,877.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-1,898.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.00				-2,071.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.00				-2,148.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.00				-2,202.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,202.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.00				-2,303.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				7160				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.00				-2,365.00

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,365.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11610				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11611				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11612				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11613				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11614				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11616				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.00				-31.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11618				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-31.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11622				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-31.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-248.00				-279.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.00				-336.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-521.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.00				-670.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.00				-812.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-192.00				-1,004.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-162.00				-1,166.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11607				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-208.00				-1,374.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-194.00				-1,568.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-230.00				-1,798.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.00				-1,959.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				-2,092.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.00				-2,154.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.00				-2,271.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.00				-2,387.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.00				-2,464.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.00				-2,515.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.00				-2,594.00

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				EFT				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,674.00				80.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11623				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.00				-115.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.00				-178.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-363.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				-498.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-204.00				-702.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-164.00				-866.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-306.00				-1,172.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11634				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-337.00				-1,509.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-371.00				-1,880.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.00				-2,109.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				-2,259.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11638				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-48.00				-2,307.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.00				-2,470.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.00				-2,533.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.00				-2,635.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-317.00				-2,952.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.00				-3,029.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.00				-3,082.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11643				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.00				-3,104.00

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,104.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.00				-107.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-292.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				-427.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.00				-583.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.00				-728.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-276.00				-1,004.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11653				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-184.00				-1,188.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-232.00				-1,420.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-230.00				-1,650.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11656				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,650.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11657				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,650.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11658				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,650.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11659				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,650.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11660				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,650.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				-1,783.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11662				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.00				-1,863.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-2,003.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11664				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,003.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.00				-2,072.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-2,212.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.00				-2,348.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11668				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,348.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.00				-2,548.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.00				-2,627.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.00				-2,686.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11669				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.00				-2,748.00

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,748.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.00				-123.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.00				-184.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-369.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				-504.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-250.00				-754.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.00				-903.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-211.00				-1,114.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11680				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-284.00				-1,398.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-232.00				-1,630.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-230.00				-1,860.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.00				-1,978.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11684				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.00				-2,042.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-2,182.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.00				-2,243.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.00				-2,354.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11689				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.00				-2,553.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,628.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.00				-2,680.00

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,680.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.00				-116.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.00				-196.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-381.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-192.00				-573.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-224.00				-797.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.00				-925.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.00				-1,084.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11699				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-287.00				-1,371.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.00				-1,600.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-230.00				-1,830.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.00				-1,956.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11703				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.00				-2,020.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-2,160.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.00				-2,223.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.00				-2,335.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				-2,476.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11708				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.00				-2,537.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,612.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11710				SMELOSKY, WYATT A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,612.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.00				-2,664.00

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,664.00

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,938.00				-2,938.00

																Check				09/14/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,938.00

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,938.00				-2,938.00

																Check				09/28/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,938.00

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,603.00				-2,603.00

																Check				10/12/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,603.00

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,427.00				-2,427.00

																Check				10/26/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,427.00

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-2,564.00				-2,564.00

																Check				11/09/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,564.00

																General Journal				11/20/2018				JE 18 7-14								christmas bonus				601.000 · SALARIES				-55.00				-55.00

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,765.00				-2,820.00

																Check				11/23/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,765.00				-55.00

																Check				12/01/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,737.00				2,682.00

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,737.00				-55.00

																Check				12/21/2018				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,822.00				2,767.00

																Check				12/21/2018				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								2,767.00

																Check				12/21/2018								QuickBooks Payroll Service								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								2,767.00

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-2,822.00				-55.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-44								To correct to December 31, 2018 liability				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE				55.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.00				-107.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.00				-152.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-204.00				-356.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-496.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-299.00				-795.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-182.00				-977.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-216.00				-1,193.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-267.00				-1,460.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-203.00				-1,663.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.00				-1,902.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11913				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,902.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11914				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,902.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11915				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,917.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11916				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,917.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11917				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,917.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.00				-2,029.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				-2,170.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11920				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,170.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.00				-2,242.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-192.00				-2,434.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.00				-2,551.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11924				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,551.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11925				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.00				-2,590.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.00				-2,693.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.00				-2,761.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.00				-2,819.00

																Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				PAY PERIOD #1				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,819.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				PAY PERIOD #1				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				01/04/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,819.00				2,819.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				2,684.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.00				2,632.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-204.00				2,428.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.00				2,289.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-300.00				1,989.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.00				1,857.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-309.00				1,548.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-191.00				1,357.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-210.00				1,147.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.00				908.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				723.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.00				580.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.00				517.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-152.00				365.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.00				217.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11944				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.00				175.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.00				72.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				2.00

																Liability Check				01/18/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,817.00				2,819.00

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-77								ADJUST CORRECT LIABILITY				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE				-2,819.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.00				-58.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.00				-110.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.00				-315.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.00				-453.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-233.00				-686.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				-819.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-273.00				-1,092.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-214.00				-1,306.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-306.00				-1,612.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-240.00				-1,852.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11959				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,852.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11960				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,852.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11961				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,867.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11962				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,867.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11963				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,867.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.00				-1,988.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				-2,132.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11966				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,132.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.00				-2,191.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.00				-2,329.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-194.00				-2,523.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11970				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.00				-2,565.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.00				-2,668.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.00				-2,737.00

																Liability Check				02/01/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,862.00				125.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.00				-117.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-183.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-389.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-529.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.00				-702.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-152.00				-854.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-196.00				-1,050.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.00				-1,177.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-248.00				-1,425.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-241.00				-1,666.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.00				-1,815.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				-1,959.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-2,029.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				-2,170.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-171.00				-2,341.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11988				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.00				-2,384.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.00				-2,487.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,553.00

																Liability Check				02/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,553.00

																Liability Check				02/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,648.00				2,648.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.00				2,536.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.00				2,483.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-202.00				2,281.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.00				2,120.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-171.00				1,949.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-155.00				1,794.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-197.00				1,597.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				1,464.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-248.00				1,216.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-241.00				975.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.00				848.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				708.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.00				656.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-207.00				449.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.00				295.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12006				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.00				231.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.00				128.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				58.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-225.00				-225.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.00				-271.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-477.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-216.00				-693.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.00				-844.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-195.00				-1,039.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.00				-1,169.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.00				-1,416.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-241.00				-1,657.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12020				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,657.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12021				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,657.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12022				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,672.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12023				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,672.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12024				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,672.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.00				-1,792.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.00				-1,929.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12027				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,929.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.00				-2,001.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.00				-2,121.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.00				-2,270.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12031				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,270.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12032				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.00				-2,337.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,403.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.00				-2,471.00

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,631.00				160.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.00				-12.00

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				12.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.00				-124.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.00				-208.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-414.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.00				-575.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.00				-690.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-830.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-199.00				-1,029.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.00				-1,159.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-248.00				-1,407.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-241.00				-1,648.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.00				-1,782.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.00				-1,919.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.00				-1,981.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.00				-2,101.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-203.00				-2,304.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12051				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.00				-2,368.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.00				-2,435.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.00				-2,503.00

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,503.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.00				-116.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.00				-171.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-377.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.00				-545.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-685.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.00				-831.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-165.00				-996.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.00				-1,101.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-237.00				-1,338.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-241.00				-1,579.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12064				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,579.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12065				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,579.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12066				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,594.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12067				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,594.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12068				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,594.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.00				-1,722.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.00				-1,873.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12071				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,873.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.00				-1,952.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				-2,096.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-167.00				-2,263.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12075				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,263.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12076				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.00				-2,332.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,398.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.00				-2,465.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.00				-2,523.00

																Liability Check				04/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,523.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-181.00				-181.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.00				-227.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.00				-432.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-200.00				-632.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.00				-788.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.00				-920.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-210.00				-1,130.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-164.00				-1,294.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-327.00				-1,621.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-240.00				-1,861.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.00				-1,981.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12091				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.00				-2,084.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-171.00				-2,255.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.00				-2,318.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				-2,451.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.00				-2,614.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12096				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,641.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,707.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-2,777.00

																Liability Check				04/26/2019				ED				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,777.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.00				-115.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.00				-167.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-373.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.00				-527.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-177.00				-704.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				-837.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-191.00				-1,028.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.00				-1,136.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-214.00				-1,350.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-241.00				-1,591.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12109				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,591.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12110				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,591.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12111				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,606.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12112				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,606.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12113				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,606.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.00				-1,759.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12115				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-1,825.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				-1,969.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12117				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,969.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.00				-2,041.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.00				-2,161.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-218.00				-2,379.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12121				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,379.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12122				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.00				-2,432.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,498.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.00				-2,576.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-2,608.00

																Liability Check				05/10/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,608.00

																Liability Check				05/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,490.00				2,490.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.00				2,369.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.00				2,314.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				2,108.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				1,923.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-155.00				1,768.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.00				1,625.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.00				1,474.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.00				1,366.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-214.00				1,152.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-241.00				911.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.00				792.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12137				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				726.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				582.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.00				514.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				370.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.00				209.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12142				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.00				145.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				79.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.00				-157.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.00				-214.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.00				-419.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-559.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-235.00				-794.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-189.00				-983.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-155.00				-1,138.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.00				-1,297.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-294.00				-1,591.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.00				-1,855.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,855.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12156				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,870.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12157				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,870.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12158				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,870.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				7315				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				PAY PERIOD #12				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,885.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.00				-2,010.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12160				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-2,042.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-183.00				-2,225.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12162				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,225.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.00				-2,323.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-191.00				-2,514.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				-2,664.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12166				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,664.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12167				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.00				-2,666.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,732.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.00				-2,822.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-2,854.00

																Liability Check				06/07/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,854.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.00				-177.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.00				-194.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-199.00				-393.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.00				-531.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-160.00				-691.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.00				-836.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-171.00				-1,007.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.00				-1,120.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-209.00				-1,329.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-259.00				-1,588.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12182				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.00				-1,635.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.00				-1,766.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12184				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-1,832.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-155.00				-1,987.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-2,057.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.00				-2,199.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-167.00				-2,366.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				7316				RAMBO, CAYDEN S								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-2,402.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,468.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.00				-2,550.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,550.00

																Liability Check				06/21/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,550.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.00				-112.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.00				-169.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12192				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-169.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-375.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				-516.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.00				-688.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-212.00				-900.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.00				-1,057.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.00				-1,181.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-1,251.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-223.00				-1,474.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.00				-1,738.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12202				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,753.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12203				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,753.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12204				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.00				-1,818.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-182.00				-2,000.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12206				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,066.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.00				-2,213.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12208				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,213.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.00				-2,287.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-319.00				-2,606.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-152.00				-2,758.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12212				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-48.00				-2,806.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12213				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,806.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.00				-2,942.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.00				-3,030.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-3,062.00

																Liability Check				07/05/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,062.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.00				-151.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.00				-206.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12219				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.00				-216.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.00				-421.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.00				-564.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-211.00				-775.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.00				-929.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-197.00				-1,126.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.00				-1,319.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.00				-1,362.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-202.00				-1,564.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.00				-1,828.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12229				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.00				-1,873.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.00				-1,995.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12231				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,061.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-207.00				-2,268.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-2,338.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.00				-2,492.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-281.00				-2,773.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12236				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.00				-2,816.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,882.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.00				-2,964.00

																Liability Check				07/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,964.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.00				-145.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.00				-196.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12241				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.00				-219.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-425.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-175.00				-600.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.00				-761.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.00				-903.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-171.00				-1,074.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.00				-1,203.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,253.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-214.00				-1,467.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-265.00				-1,732.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12251				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,732.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12252				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,747.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12253				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,747.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12254				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,747.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12255				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.00				-1,781.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				-1,931.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12257				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-49.00				-1,980.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				-2,124.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12259				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,124.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.00				-2,192.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-175.00				-2,367.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.00				-2,512.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12263				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.00				-2,525.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12264				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,525.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-209.00				-2,734.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.00				-2,814.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-2,846.00

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,846.00

																Liability Check				08/12/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,562.00				2,562.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.00				2,446.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.00				2,389.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-199.00				2,190.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-164.00				2,026.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				1,893.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.00				1,727.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.00				1,559.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				1,419.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.00				1,375.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-214.00				1,161.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-265.00				896.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				756.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12280				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.00				673.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				529.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.00				462.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.00				325.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-176.00				149.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				83.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.00				-111.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.00				-198.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-404.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.00				-578.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.00				-726.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.00				-899.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.00				-1,073.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.00				-1,194.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.00				-1,238.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-212.00				-1,450.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-265.00				-1,715.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,715.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12299				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,715.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12300				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,730.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12301				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,730.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12302				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,730.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.00				-1,852.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12304				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.00				-1,862.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-221.00				-2,083.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12306				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,083.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.00				-2,159.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.00				-2,304.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-164.00				-2,468.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12310				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,468.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.00				-2,535.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.00				-2,620.00

																Liability Check				08/30/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,620.00

																Liability Check				09/09/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,022.00				3,022.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-177.00				2,845.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.00				2,792.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.00				2,587.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-298.00				2,289.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-235.00				2,054.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				1,910.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-234.00				1,676.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.00				1,617.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-271.00				1,346.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.00				1,082.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.00				961.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12324				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				895.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.00				741.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.00				670.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-261.00				409.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-232.00				177.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				111.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.00				32.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00

																Liability Check				09/23/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,337.00				2,337.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.00				2,199.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.00				2,146.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-202.00				1,944.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				1,803.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-162.00				1,641.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-190.00				1,451.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.00				1,285.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.00				1,201.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-218.00				983.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-265.00				718.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.00				596.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12343				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				530.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.00				383.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				317.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.00				151.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				85.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.00				-93.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-49.00				-142.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-204.00				-346.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.00				-492.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.00				-665.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.00				-797.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.00				-948.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.00				-1,028.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-199.00				-1,227.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-265.00				-1,492.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,492.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12360				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,492.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12361				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,507.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12362				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,507.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12363				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,507.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-1,647.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12365				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-1,713.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-178.00				-1,891.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.00				-1,965.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.00				-2,119.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12369				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,119.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.00				-2,292.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.00				-2,374.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-2,406.00

																Liability Check				10/11/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,406.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.00				-111.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.00				-166.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-372.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				-516.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.00				-675.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.00				-807.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.00				-1,046.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-1,070.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-279.00				-1,349.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-263.00				-1,612.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.00				-1,785.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12384				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.00				-1,836.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.00				-1,983.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.00				-2,045.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-210.00				-2,255.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,321.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.00				-2,407.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,432.00

																Liability Check				10/25/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,432.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.00				-113.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.00				-165.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-371.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-160.00				-531.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-160.00				-691.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				-824.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.00				-985.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.00				-1,057.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-207.00				-1,264.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-265.00				-1,529.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,529.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12402				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,529.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12403				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,544.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12404				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,544.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12405				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,544.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.00				-1,662.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12407				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-1,728.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				-1,872.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-1,938.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-165.00				-2,103.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12411				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,103.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-195.00				-2,298.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.00				-2,392.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-2,424.00

																Liability Check				11/08/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,424.00

																Liability Check				11/19/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				8.00				8.00

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12450				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.00				6.00

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12451				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.00				4.00

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.00				2.00

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12453				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.00				-183.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.00				-388.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-268.00				-656.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-281.00				-937.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.00				-1,069.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-216.00				-1,285.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.00				-1,347.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-304.00				-1,651.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.00				-1,915.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.00				-2,035.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12426				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,101.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.00				-2,244.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.00				-2,309.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.00				-2,457.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-461.00				-2,918.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.00				-3,003.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,003.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,003.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.00				-3,005.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,005.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,005.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,005.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,005.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,005.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,005.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-3,019.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,019.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,019.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12447				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.00				-3,029.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-3,054.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,054.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,054.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,054.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,054.00

																Liability Check				11/22/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,054.00

																Liability Check				12/02/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,045.00				3,045.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-195.00				2,850.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-204.00				2,646.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-168.00				2,478.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-227.00				2,251.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				2,111.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-313.00				1,798.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.00				1,717.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-371.00				1,346.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.00				1,082.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								1,082.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12465				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								1,082.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12466				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				1,067.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12467				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								1,067.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12468				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								1,067.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.00				893.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12470				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				827.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.00				685.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12472				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								685.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.00				609.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-207.00				402.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12475				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								402.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-195.00				207.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.00				113.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				81.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.00

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-196.00				-196.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.00				-288.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-494.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.00				-642.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-365.00				-1,007.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-169.00				-1,176.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-203.00				-1,379.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.00				-1,441.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-313.00				-1,754.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-321.00				-2,075.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.00				-2,199.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12490				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-2,265.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-2,405.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.00				-2,477.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-167.00				-2,644.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-355.00				-2,999.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.00				-3,088.00

																Liability Check				12/20/2019				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,088.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-204.00				-204.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.00				-298.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-222.00				-520.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-230.00				-750.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-289.00				-1,039.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				-1,180.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-325.00				-1,505.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.00				-1,607.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-194.00				-1,801.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-276.00				-2,077.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,077.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,077.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,092.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,092.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,092.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.00				-2,217.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.00				-2,286.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				-2,427.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,427.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.00				-2,505.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.00				-2,663.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,663.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-206.00				-2,869.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.00				-2,962.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-2,994.00

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,994.00

																Liability Check				01/13/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,890.00				2,890.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-202.00				2,688.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.00				2,594.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-222.00				2,372.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-163.00				2,209.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-301.00				1,908.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				1,773.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.00				1,451.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.00				1,341.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.00				1,019.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-271.00				748.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.00				624.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.00				478.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.00				411.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-162.00				249.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.00				96.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.00

																Check				01/17/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				PAY PERIOD #1				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.00				-107.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.00				-193.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-228.00				-421.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.00				-570.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-221.00				-791.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-201.00				-992.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-291.00				-1,283.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.00				-1,418.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-338.00				-1,756.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-277.00				-2,033.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.00				-2,158.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.00				-2,307.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.00				-2,379.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-223.00				-2,602.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-155.00				-2,757.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.00				-2,847.00

																Liability Check				01/31/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,847.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.00				-138.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.00				-232.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.00				-461.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-266.00				-727.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,413.00				-2,140.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.00				-2,278.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-291.00				-2,569.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.00				-2,645.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.00				-2,734.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-260.00				-2,994.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-277.00				-3,271.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,271.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,271.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-3,286.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,286.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,286.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.00				-3,419.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.00				-3,568.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,568.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-3,634.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.00				-3,806.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,806.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.00				-3,959.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.00				-4,051.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-4,083.00

																Liability Check				02/14/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,083.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				-141.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.00				-240.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.00				-469.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.00				-635.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.00				-772.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.00				-977.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-203.00				-1,180.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-1,246.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-192.00				-1,438.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-277.00				-1,715.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-166.00				-1,881.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-146.00				-2,027.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.00				-2,090.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-170.00				-2,260.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.00				-2,413.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.00				-2,515.00

																Liability Check				02/28/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,515.00

																Liability Check				03/09/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,528.00				2,528.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.00				2,384.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				2,309.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.00				2,080.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-152.00				1,928.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-170.00				1,758.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-209.00				1,549.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.00				1,393.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.00				1,316.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-243.00				1,073.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-277.00				796.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								796.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				781.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								781.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								781.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.00				656.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.00				514.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								514.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.00				446.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-170.00				276.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								276.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.00				123.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				32.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.00				-131.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.00				-223.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.00				-452.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-182.00				-634.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.00				-772.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-161.00				-933.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				-1,074.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.00				-1,140.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-201.00				-1,341.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-277.00				-1,618.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.00				-1,745.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-167.00				-1,912.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-181.00				-2,093.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.00				-2,110.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-155.00				-2,265.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.00				-2,312.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.00				-2,407.00

																Liability Check				03/27/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,407.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				-141.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				-232.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-229.00				-461.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.00				-612.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.00				-766.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-841.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				-982.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.00				-1,097.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-185.00				-1,282.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-277.00				-1,559.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,559.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,559.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,574.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,574.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,574.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-1,610.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.00				-1,768.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,768.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-176.00				-1,944.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-48.00				-1,992.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.00				-2,241.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,241.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.00				-2,288.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,315.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-2,347.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,347.00

																Liability Check				04/10/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,347.00

																Liability Check				04/20/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,623.00				3,623.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-181.00				3,442.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				3,351.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,493.00				1,858.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.00				1,707.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-200.00				1,507.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.00				1,309.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.00				1,211.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-295.00				916.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-277.00				639.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.00				497.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-183.00				314.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.00				205.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-158.00				47.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.00

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-32.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.00				-166.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				-257.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2,935.00				-3,192.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-222.00				-3,414.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.00				-3,552.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.00				-3,706.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.00				-3,783.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-236.00				-4,019.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-277.00				-4,296.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,296.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,296.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,311.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,311.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,311.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.00				-4,464.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,464.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-196.00				-4,660.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.00				-4,721.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-155.00				-4,876.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,876.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.00				-4,923.00

																Liability Check				05/08/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,923.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.00				-125.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				-216.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2,867.00				-3,083.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-167.00				-3,250.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.00				-3,392.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-177.00				-3,569.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.00				-3,711.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.00				-3,794.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-222.00				-4,016.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-277.00				-4,293.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.00				-4,433.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.00				-4,582.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-183.00				-4,765.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.00				-4,868.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-253.00				-5,121.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.00				-5,247.00

																Liability Check				05/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,247.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-157.00				-157.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				-248.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2,985.00				-3,233.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.00				-3,384.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-170.00				-3,554.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-289.00				-3,843.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-189.00				-4,032.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				-4,123.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-332.00				-4,455.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-277.00				-4,732.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,732.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,732.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,747.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,747.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,747.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.00				-4,858.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.00				-5,007.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.00				-5,154.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,154.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-209.00				-5,363.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.00				-5,435.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.00				-5,588.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,588.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.00				-5,635.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.00				-5,667.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,667.00

																Liability Check				06/05/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,667.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.00				-141.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				-232.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-222.00				-454.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-304.00				-758.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-150.00				-908.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-174.00				-1,082.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-153.00				-1,235.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.00				-1,336.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-208.00				-1,544.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-275.00				-1,819.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.00				-1,956.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.00				-2,105.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-183.00				-2,288.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.00				-2,385.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.00				-2,583.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.00				-2,630.00

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,630.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-25.00

																Liability Check				06/19/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.00

				Total 241.120 · ACCRUED FED W/H

				241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H																																								-3,246.56

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11319				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.73				-3,257.29

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.89				-3,339.18

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.09				-3,375.27

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.10				-3,460.37

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.48				-3,533.85

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.54				-3,631.39

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.53				-3,715.92

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.58				-3,838.50

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11328				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.87				-3,981.37

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.31				-4,120.68

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.31				-4,238.99

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11331				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-4,239.94

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11332				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-4,240.89

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11333				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.78				-4,242.67

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11334				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-4,243.62

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.07				-4,365.69

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.46				-4,441.15

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11337				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,441.15

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.19				-4,507.34

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.17				-4,568.51

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.15				-4,641.66

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11341				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,641.66

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.93				-4,745.59

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.35				-4,786.94

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11344				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.78				-4,788.72

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.25				-4,825.97

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.60				-4,872.57

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				7089				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,246.56				-1,626.01

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11352				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.65				-1,627.66

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.81				-1,721.47

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.00				-1,768.47

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.95				-1,852.42

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.36				-1,908.78

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.16				-1,981.94

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.48				-2,130.42

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.77				-2,244.19

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.18				-2,369.37

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11361				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-147.81				-2,517.18

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-142.37				-2,659.55

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.64				-2,778.19

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.04				-2,867.23

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.05				-2,942.28

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.06				-3,008.34

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.00				-3,053.34

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.44				-3,207.78

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.53				-3,329.31

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,329.31

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.47				-3,369.78

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11367				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.66				-3,372.44

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.22				-3,451.66

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.94				-3,492.60

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.16				-3,565.76

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.88				-3,696.64

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.58				-3,800.22

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.24				-3,926.46

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11375				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.76				-4,037.22

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.19				-4,150.41

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.64				-4,269.05

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11378				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-4,270.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11379				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-4,270.95

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11380				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.78				-4,272.73

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11381				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-4,273.68

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.43				-4,356.11

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.48				-4,428.59

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.61				-4,496.20

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.69				-4,590.89

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.53				-4,666.42

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11387				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,666.42

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.67				-4,775.09

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.16				-4,814.25

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11390				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.78				-4,816.03

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.43				-4,901.46

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.14				-4,938.60

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7107				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,369.78				-1,568.82

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.05				-1,658.87

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.27				-1,705.14

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.43				-1,791.57

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.37				-1,873.94

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.30				-1,970.24

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.92				-2,052.16

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.78				-2,146.94

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11398				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.87				-2,243.81

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.47				-2,339.28

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-2,458.08

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.96				-2,532.04

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.55				-2,607.59

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.74				-2,671.33

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.29				-2,702.62

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.98				-2,776.60

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.12				-2,886.72

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.86				-2,927.58

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.14				-3,009.72

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.75				-3,056.47

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.60				-3,142.07

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.72				-3,222.79

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.53				-3,318.32

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.80				-3,421.12

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.62				-3,515.74

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11415				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.25				-3,611.99

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.47				-3,707.46

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-3,826.26

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.54				-3,926.80

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.64				-4,007.44

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.26				-4,071.70

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.14				-4,129.84

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.12				-4,239.96

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.61				-4,281.57

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.14				-4,318.71

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.70				-4,407.41

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7113				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,927.58				-1,479.83

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.97				-1,562.80

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.36				-1,610.16

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.60				-1,695.76

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.98				-1,769.74

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.37				-1,865.11

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.44				-1,983.55

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.25				-2,076.80

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11433				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.79				-2,172.59

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.54				-2,269.13

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.64				-2,387.77

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11436				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-2,388.72

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11437				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-2,389.67

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11438				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.78				-2,391.45

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11439				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-2,392.40

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.76				-2,461.16

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.36				-2,538.52

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11442				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,538.52

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.81				-2,604.33

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11446				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,604.33

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.12				-2,714.45

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.88				-2,756.33

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.99				-2,794.32

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.33				-2,806.65

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.82				-2,912.47

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.79				-3,016.26

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.99				-3,070.25

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.60				-3,155.85

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.16				-3,229.01

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.03				-3,314.04

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.52				-3,399.56

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.66				-3,487.22

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11457				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.81				-3,589.03

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.21				-3,678.24

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-3,797.04

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.96				-3,871.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.38				-3,946.38

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.04				-4,013.42

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.67				-4,055.09

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.81				-4,128.90

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.12				-4,239.02

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.56				-4,284.58

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,284.58

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7129				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,284.58

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.89				-86.89

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.15				-129.04

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.43				-214.47

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.35				-309.82

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.35				-397.17

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.09				-478.26

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.62				-572.88

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11475				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.65				-672.53

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.67				-773.20

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.64				-891.84

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11484				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-892.79

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11485				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-893.74

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11486				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.78				-895.52

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11487				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-896.47

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.57				-977.04

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.93				-1,048.97

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11488				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,048.97

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.93				-1,118.90

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.20				-1,165.10

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11489				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,165.10

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.12				-1,275.22

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.20				-1,318.42

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11490				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.78				-1,320.20

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.14				-1,357.34

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.81				-1,431.15

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.71				-1,508.86

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.63				-1,555.49

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.60				-1,641.09

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.32				-1,714.41

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.20				-1,803.61

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.09				-1,894.70

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.13				-1,983.83

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11500				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.91				-2,069.74

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.71				-2,153.45

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-2,272.25

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.75				-2,352.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11504				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.82				-2,386.82

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.55				-2,462.37

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.26				-2,526.63

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.86				-2,564.49

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.95				-2,659.44

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.12				-2,769.56

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.93				-2,812.49

																Liability Check				04/30/2018				7142				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,812.49

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.02				-101.02

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.60				-140.62

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.60				-226.22

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.32				-299.54

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.85				-399.39

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.26				-499.65

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.00				-584.65

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11518				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.66				-688.31

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.98				-767.29

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-886.09

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11521				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-887.04

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11522				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-887.99

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11523				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.78				-889.77

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11524				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.13				-894.90

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11525				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-895.85

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.55				-970.40

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11527				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.89				-1,018.29

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.26				-1,090.55

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11529				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,090.55

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.32				-1,164.87

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.56				-1,220.43

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.65				-1,294.08

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11533				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,294.08

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.57				-1,405.65

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.36				-1,451.01

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.14				-1,488.15

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.32				-1,588.47

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.06				-1,633.53

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.10				-1,718.63

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.33				-1,790.96

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.44				-1,883.40

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.08				-1,965.48

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.84				-2,041.32

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11544				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.76				-2,127.08

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.28				-2,228.36

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-2,347.16

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.55				-2,421.71

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11548				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.32				-2,466.03

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.55				-2,541.58

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.32				-2,607.90

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.04				-2,658.94

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.41				-2,732.35

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.57				-2,843.92

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.66				-2,886.58

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7153				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,886.58

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.80				-114.80

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.51				-153.31

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.77				-238.08

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.32				-323.40

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.64				-407.04

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.90				-517.94

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.02				-620.96

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11562				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.66				-724.62

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.82				-836.44

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.64				-955.08

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11565				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-956.03

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-956.98

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11567				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.78				-958.76

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11568				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-959.71

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11569				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.95				-960.66

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.95				-1,043.61

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11571				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-34.82				-1,078.43

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.12				-1,160.55

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11573				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,160.55

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.71				-1,231.26

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.61				-1,312.87

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.65				-1,405.52

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11577				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,405.52

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.57				-1,517.09

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.82				-1,561.91

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.14				-1,599.05

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-48.45				-1,647.50

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.60				-1,733.10

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.54				-1,814.64

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.90				-1,907.54

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.45				-1,998.99

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.75				-2,097.74

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11589				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.52				-2,182.26

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.46				-2,268.72

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.22				-2,393.94

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.12				-2,468.06

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11593				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.32				-2,512.38

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.19				-2,589.57

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.71				-2,656.28

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.24				-2,664.52

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.10				-2,755.62

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.57				-2,867.19

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.55				-2,911.74

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.26				-2,912.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.14				-2,990.14

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				7160				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.93				-3,028.07

																Liability Check				06/29/2018				7168				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,028.07

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11610				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-4.50

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11611				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-9.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11612				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-13.50

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11613				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-18.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11614				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-22.50

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11616				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.92				-50.42

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11618				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-54.92

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11622				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-59.42

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.62				-194.04

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.85				-239.89

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.88				-319.77

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.31				-395.08

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.54				-475.62

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.54				-579.16

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.65				-659.81

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11607				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.08				-752.89

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.46				-832.35

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.04				-946.39

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.46				-1,034.85

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.23				-1,103.08

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.12				-1,167.20

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.08				-1,221.28

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.77				-1,283.05

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.62				-1,386.67

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.92				-1,429.59

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.19				-1,467.78

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11623				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.58				-1,514.36

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.15				-1,593.51

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-48.88				-1,642.39

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.77				-1,722.16

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.50				-1,791.66

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.12				-1,891.78

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.62				-1,983.40

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.27				-2,098.67

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11634				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.23				-2,220.90

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.88				-2,340.78

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.62				-2,454.40

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.77				-2,538.17

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11638				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.12				-2,574.29

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.15				-2,655.44

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.65				-2,720.09

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.77				-2,767.86

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.73				-2,885.59

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.62				-2,989.21

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.62				-3,032.83

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11643				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-3,053.83

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.04				-3,129.87

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.88				-3,209.75

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.65				-3,279.40

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.12				-3,365.52

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.85				-3,449.37

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.42				-3,557.79

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11653				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.46				-3,645.25

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.15				-3,733.40

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.04				-3,847.44

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11656				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-3,851.94

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11657				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-3,856.44

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11658				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-3,860.94

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11659				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-3,865.44

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11660				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-3,869.94

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.50				-3,946.44

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11662				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.50				-3,998.94

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.23				-4,070.17

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11664				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-4,074.67

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.00				-4,142.67

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.50				-4,206.17

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.92				-4,276.09

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11668				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.50				-4,280.59

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.73				-4,411.32

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.73				-4,457.05

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.19				-4,495.24

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.65				-4,541.89

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11669				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.15				-4,581.04

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7184				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,053.83				-1,527.21

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.69				-1,609.90

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.62				-1,657.52

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.88				-1,737.40

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.65				-1,807.05

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.46				-1,917.51

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.54				-2,003.05

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.69				-2,096.74

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11680				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.23				-2,206.97

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.27				-2,295.24

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.04				-2,409.28

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.54				-2,479.82

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11684				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.31				-2,524.13

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.23				-2,595.36

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.00				-2,659.36

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.65				-2,711.01

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.19				-2,781.20

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11689				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.15				-2,820.35

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.73				-2,923.08

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.15				-2,966.23

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.88				-3,046.11

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.73				-3,102.84

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.88				-3,182.72

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.42				-3,272.14

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.58				-3,376.72

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.85				-3,453.57

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.54				-3,533.11

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11699				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.04				-3,644.15

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.50				-3,731.65

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.04				-3,845.69

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.58				-3,919.27

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11703				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.31				-3,963.58

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.23				-4,034.81

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.88				-4,099.69

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.19				-4,151.88

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.88				-4,223.76

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11708				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.58				-4,262.34

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.73				-4,365.07

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11710				SMELOSKY, WYATT A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.81				-4,368.88

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.27				-4,412.15

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				7194				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,412.15

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,572.49				-1,572.49

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,529.27				-3,101.76

																Check				09/30/2018				7203				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,101.76

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,495.67				-1,495.67

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,377.92				-2,873.59

																Check				10/31/2018				7215				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,873.59

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-1,476.22				-1,476.22

																General Journal				11/20/2018				JE 18 7-14								christmas bonus				601.000 · SALARIES				-75.22				-1,551.44

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,479.24				-3,030.68

																Check				12/03/2018				7244				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,030.68

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,491.68				-1,491.68

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,488.86				-2,980.54

																Check				01/01/2019				7257				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,980.54

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.65				-79.65

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.35				-120.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.96				-204.96

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.88				-276.84

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.54				-399.38

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.73				-499.11

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.65				-594.76

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.31				-710.07

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.46				-792.53

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.19				-909.72

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11913				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-919.76

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11914				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-929.80

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11915				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-939.84

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11916				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-949.88

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11917				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-959.92

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.46				-1,028.38

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.46				-1,100.84

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11920				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,110.88

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.96				-1,180.84

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.19				-1,263.03

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.15				-1,325.18

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11924				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,335.22

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11925				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.96				-1,365.18

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-1,480.33

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.62				-1,531.95

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.69				-1,561.64

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,561.64

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.15				-1,649.79

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.88				-1,693.67

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.96				-1,778.63

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.54				-1,850.17

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.96				-1,973.13

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.96				-2,052.09

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.81				-2,168.90

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.08				-2,266.98

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.08				-2,351.06

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.19				-2,468.25

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.69				-2,564.94

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.19				-2,638.13

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.38				-2,703.51

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.62				-2,772.13

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.23				-2,847.36

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11944				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.96				-2,878.32

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-2,993.47

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.81				-3,046.28

																Liability Check				02/01/2019				7269				KENTUCKY WITHHOLDING				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,046.28

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.69				-29.69

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.58				-73.27

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.12				-158.39

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.96				-229.35

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.73				-337.08

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.50				-416.58

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.69				-525.27

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.42				-628.69

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.81				-734.50

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.31				-851.81

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11959				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-861.85

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11960				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-871.89

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11961				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-881.93

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11962				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-891.97

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11963				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-902.01

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.15				-974.16

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.35				-1,047.51

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11966				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,057.55

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.50				-1,121.05

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.96				-1,184.01

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.73				-1,274.74

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11970				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.08				-1,305.82

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-1,420.97

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.00				-1,472.97

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.92				-1,556.89

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.81				-1,637.70

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.85				-1,688.55

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-1,773.82

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.81				-1,845.63

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.62				-1,939.25

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.27				-2,026.52

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.19				-2,117.71

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.04				-2,210.75

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.65				-2,303.40

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.46				-2,420.86

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.85				-2,504.71

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.35				-2,578.06

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.69				-2,646.75

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.31				-2,711.06

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.65				-2,795.71

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11988				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.23				-2,826.94

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-2,942.09

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.81				-2,992.90

																Liability Check				03/01/2019				7282				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,992.90

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.88				-78.88

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.23				-123.11

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.54				-207.65

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.69				-288.34

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.92				-381.26

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.46				-469.72

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.31				-561.03

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.62				-656.65

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.65				-749.30

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.46				-866.76

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.31				-941.07

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.00				-1,013.07

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.69				-1,072.76

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.62				-1,158.38

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.81				-1,236.19

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12006				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.12				-1,276.31

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-1,391.46

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.54				-1,444.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.69				-1,473.69

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.65				-1,599.34

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.69				-1,640.03

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-1,725.30

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.69				-1,820.99

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.81				-1,907.80

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.92				-1,998.72

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.12				-2,092.84

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.38				-2,185.22

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.46				-2,302.68

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12020				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.85				-2,311.53

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12021				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-2,321.57

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12022				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-2,331.61

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12023				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-2,341.65

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12024				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-2,351.69

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.38				-2,423.07

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.42				-2,493.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12027				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-2,503.53

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.96				-2,573.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.50				-2,628.99

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.54				-2,704.53

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12031				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-2,714.57

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12032				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.23				-2,755.80

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-2,870.95

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.69				-2,922.64

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.08				-3,015.72

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.58				-3,016.30

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.54				-3,099.84

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.81				-3,158.65

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-3,243.92

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.58				-3,324.50

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.58				-3,394.08

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.46				-3,476.54

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.88				-3,568.42

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.27				-3,662.69

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.65				-3,755.34

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.46				-3,872.80

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.54				-3,950.34

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.54				-4,020.88

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.85				-4,085.73

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.50				-4,141.23

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.81				-4,234.04

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12051				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.12				-4,274.16

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.04				-4,390.20

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.69				-4,441.89

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				7289				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,441.89

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.42				-80.42

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.38				-125.80

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-211.07

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.35				-294.42

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.77				-374.19

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.92				-459.11

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.23				-541.34

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.73				-625.07

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.19				-715.26

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.46				-832.72

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12064				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.85				-841.57

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12065				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-851.61

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12066				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-861.65

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12067				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-871.69

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12068				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-881.73

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.04				-956.77

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.27				-1,033.04

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12071				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,043.08

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.81				-1,115.89

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.62				-1,181.51

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.27				-1,264.78

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12075				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,274.82

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12076				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.08				-1,316.90

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-1,432.05

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.15				-1,483.20

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.69				-1,512.89

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.23				-1,620.12

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.58				-1,660.70

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.12				-1,745.82

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.96				-1,837.78

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.50				-1,924.28

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.96				-2,003.24

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.31				-2,097.55

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.46				-2,206.01

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.54				-2,316.55

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.31				-2,433.86

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.54				-2,505.40

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12091				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.58				-2,567.98

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.88				-2,652.86

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.15				-2,718.01

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.88				-2,778.89

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.46				-2,860.35

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12096				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.88				-2,884.23

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-2,999.38

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.81				-3,052.19

																Liability Check				04/30/2019				7301				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,052.19

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.04				-80.04

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.46				-123.50

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-208.77

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.65				-286.42

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.85				-381.27

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.27				-460.54

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.96				-550.50

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.96				-635.46

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.92				-720.38

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.46				-837.84

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12109				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.85				-846.69

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12110				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-856.73

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12111				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-866.77

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12112				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-876.81

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12113				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-886.85

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.19				-972.04

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12115				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-1,017.73

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.46				-1,091.19

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12117				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,101.23

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.08				-1,171.31

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.50				-1,226.81

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.04				-1,322.85

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12121				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,332.89

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12122				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.58				-1,368.47

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-1,483.62

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.54				-1,540.16

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.31				-1,558.47

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.38				-1,640.85

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.08				-1,685.93

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-1,771.20

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.62				-1,859.82

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.35				-1,946.17

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.65				-2,029.82

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.38				-2,106.20

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.96				-2,191.16

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.92				-2,276.08

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.46				-2,393.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.15				-2,464.69

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12137				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-2,510.38

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.46				-2,583.84

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.08				-2,651.92

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.62				-2,717.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.77				-2,798.31

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12142				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.31				-2,838.62

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-2,953.77

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.77				-3,010.54

																Liability Check				06/03/2019				7310				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,010.54

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.46				-97.46

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.38				-143.84

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.12				-228.96

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.65				-300.61

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.00				-408.61

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.58				-511.19

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.27				-589.46

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.15				-695.61

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.08				-798.69

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.85				-921.54

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.85				-930.39

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12156				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-940.43

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12157				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-950.47

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12158				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-960.51

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				7315				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				PAY PERIOD #12				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.77				-970.28

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.77				-1,044.05

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12160				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.81				-1,072.86

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.69				-1,162.55

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12162				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,172.59

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.96				-1,253.55

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.96				-1,335.51

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.15				-1,411.66

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12166				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,421.70

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12167				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.50				-1,433.20

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-1,548.35

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.23				-1,609.58

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.31				-1,627.89

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.04				-1,713.93

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.31				-1,755.24

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.88				-1,766.12

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.81				-1,849.93

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.12				-1,921.05

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.42				-2,009.47

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.23				-2,093.70

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.81				-2,178.51

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.00				-2,265.51

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.69				-2,349.20

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.58				-2,470.78

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12182				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.04				-2,495.82

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.27				-2,572.09

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12184				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-2,617.78

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.88				-2,695.66

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.92				-2,764.58

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.58				-2,829.16

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.23				-2,912.39

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				7316				RAMBO, CAYDEN S								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.54				-2,932.93

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-3,048.08

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.23				-3,106.31

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.54				-3,106.85

																Liability Check				06/30/2019				7321				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,106.85

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.46				-78.46

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.38				-124.84

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12192				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.46				-127.30

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-212.57

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.15				-284.72

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.35				-378.07

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.19				-490.26

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.85				-569.11

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.85				-652.96

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.88				-721.84

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.96				-808.80

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.69				-931.49

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12202				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-941.53

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12203				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-951.57

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12204				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.54				-984.11

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.00				-1,080.11

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12206				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-1,125.80

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.92				-1,200.72

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12208				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,210.76

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.04				-1,281.80

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.08				-1,392.88

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.65				-1,469.53

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12212				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.27				-1,494.80

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12213				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,504.84

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.42				-1,650.26

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.62				-1,710.88

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.31				-1,729.19

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.73				-1,823.92

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.96				-1,868.88

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12219				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.50				-1,876.38

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.12				-1,961.50

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.00				-2,034.50

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.65				-2,137.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.92				-2,225.07

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.31				-2,316.38

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.31				-2,428.69

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.50				-2,484.19

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.08				-2,566.27

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.85				-2,689.12

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12229				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.38				-2,713.50

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.50				-2,786.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12231				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-2,831.69

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.62				-2,931.31

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.92				-3,000.23

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.77				-3,070.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.50				-3,180.50

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12236				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.50				-3,204.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-3,319.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.15				-3,377.30

																Liability Check				07/31/2019				7334				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,395.61				18.31

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.54				-74.23

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.27				-117.50

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12241				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.58				-131.08

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-216.35

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.42				-302.77

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.81				-391.58

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.96				-474.54

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.65				-559.19

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.77				-644.96

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.77				-703.73

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.92				-788.65

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.00				-911.65

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12251				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-921.69

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12252				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-931.73

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12253				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-941.77

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12254				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-951.81

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12255				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.19				-971.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.04				-1,055.04

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12257				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.23				-1,092.27

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.46				-1,165.73

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12259				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,175.77

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.96				-1,243.73

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.19				-1,321.92

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.04				-1,395.96

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12263				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.96				-1,404.92

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12264				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,414.96

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-175.69				-1,590.65

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.15				-1,647.80

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.31				-1,666.11

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.42				-1,746.53

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.04				-1,792.57

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.81				-1,876.38

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.04				-1,958.42

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.15				-2,035.57

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.27				-2,128.84

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.46				-2,212.30

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.27				-2,302.57

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.04				-2,358.61

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.92				-2,443.53

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.00				-2,566.53

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.96				-2,646.49

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12280				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.12				-2,700.61

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.46				-2,774.07

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.27				-2,841.34

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.50				-2,903.84

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.54				-2,990.38

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-3,105.53

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.35				-3,163.88

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.35				-3,242.23

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.08				-3,302.31

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-3,387.58

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.19				-3,473.77

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.15				-3,556.92

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.19				-3,653.11

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.92				-3,739.03

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.50				-3,821.53

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.04				-3,877.57

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.50				-3,962.07

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.00				-4,085.07

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.85				-4,093.92

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12299				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-4,103.96

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12300				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-4,114.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12301				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-4,124.04

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12302				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-4,134.08

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.42				-4,206.50

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12304				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.92				-4,218.42

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.73				-4,324.15

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12306				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-4,334.19

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.58				-4,405.77

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.69				-4,471.46

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.77				-4,553.23

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12310				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-4,563.27

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.04				-4,679.31

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.42				-4,738.73

																Liability Check				09/03/2019				7339				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,738.73

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.69				-105.69

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.42				-150.11

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.12				-235.23

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.38				-349.61

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.00				-457.61

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.77				-541.38

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.85				-641.23

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.42				-704.65

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.81				-802.46

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.85				-925.31

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.15				-997.46

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12324				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-1,043.15

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.73				-1,120.88

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.27				-1,190.15

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.92				-1,288.07

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.35				-1,387.42

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-1,502.57

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.77				-1,559.34

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.31				-1,577.65

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.42				-1,667.07

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.12				-1,711.19

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.54				-1,795.73

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.15				-1,867.88

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.23				-1,957.11

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.96				-2,060.07

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.77				-2,142.84

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.96				-2,217.80

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.73				-2,303.53

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.00				-2,426.53

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.42				-2,498.95

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12343				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-2,544.64

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.92				-2,619.56

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.77				-2,686.33

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.73				-2,769.06

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-2,884.21

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.15				-2,943.36

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				7347				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,943.36

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.81				-70.81

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.96				-112.77

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.81				-197.58

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.15				-271.73

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.77				-365.50

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.12				-444.62

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.38				-521.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.58				-594.58

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.38				-675.96

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.00				-798.96

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.85				-807.81

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12360				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-817.85

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12361				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-827.89

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12362				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-837.93

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12363				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-847.97

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.81				-927.78

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12365				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-973.47

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.50				-1,060.97

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.04				-1,132.01

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.81				-1,209.82

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12369				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,219.86

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-160.54				-1,380.40

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.23				-1,438.63

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.31				-1,456.94

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.08				-1,535.02

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.38				-1,580.40

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-1,665.67

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.58				-1,739.25

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.00				-1,827.25

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.85				-1,906.10

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.96				-2,007.06

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.62				-2,052.68

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.58				-2,152.26

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.42				-2,274.68

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.62				-2,368.30

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12384				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.31				-2,406.61

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.92				-2,481.53

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.65				-2,546.18

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.31				-2,640.49

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-2,755.64

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.73				-2,815.37

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.96				-2,817.33

																Liability Check				11/01/2019				7354				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,817.33

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.27				-79.27

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-43.88				-123.15

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-208.42

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.15				-288.57

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.42				-376.99

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.27				-456.26

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.46				-536.72

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.04				-606.76

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.27				-690.03

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.00				-813.03

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.85				-821.88

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12402				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-831.92

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12403				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-841.96

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12404				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-852.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12405				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-862.04

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.92				-932.96

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12407				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-978.65

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.46				-1,052.11

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.04				-1,119.15

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.38				-1,201.53

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12411				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,211.57

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-1,326.72

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.04				-1,389.76

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.31				-1,408.07

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12450				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.54				-1,411.61

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12451				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.54				-1,415.15

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.54				-1,418.69

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12453				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.54				-1,422.23

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.15				-1,508.38

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.12				-1,552.50

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.12				-1,637.62

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.46				-1,745.08

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.42				-1,863.50

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.96				-1,942.46

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.65				-2,038.11

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.96				-2,103.07

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.38				-2,208.45

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.85				-2,331.30

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.54				-2,402.84

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12426				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-2,448.53

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.19				-2,521.72

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.54				-2,588.26

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.12				-2,663.38

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-175.69				-2,839.07

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.19				-2,898.26

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.42				-2,901.68

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.50				-2,905.18

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.54				-2,908.72

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.42				-2,912.14

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.42				-2,915.56

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.42				-2,918.98

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.42				-2,922.40

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.42				-2,925.82

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.42				-2,929.24

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.23				-2,933.47

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.42				-2,936.89

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.42				-2,940.31

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12447				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.00				-2,944.31

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.85				-2,949.16

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.50				-2,952.66

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.42				-2,956.08

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.50				-2,959.58

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.50				-2,963.08

																Liability Check				12/02/2019				7363				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,963.08

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.35				-113.35

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.96				-198.31

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.46				-281.77

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.23				-388.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.15				-470.15

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.77				-587.92

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.73				-661.65

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.58				-782.23

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.69				-904.92

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.85				-923.77

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12465				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-933.81

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12466				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-943.85

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12467				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-953.89

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12468				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-963.93

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.08				-1,058.01

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12470				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-1,103.70

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.77				-1,176.47

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12472				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,186.51

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.73				-1,258.24

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.62				-1,351.86

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12475				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.04				-1,361.90

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.15				-1,477.05

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.04				-1,540.09

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.31				-1,558.40

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-57.77				-1,616.17

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.54				-1,616.71

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.50				-1,730.21

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.08				-1,792.29

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-1,877.56

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.04				-1,952.60

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.62				-2,090.22

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.19				-2,184.41

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.65				-2,277.06

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.85				-2,341.91

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.42				-2,449.33

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.65				-2,584.98

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.15				-2,658.13

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12490				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.69				-2,703.82

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.00				-2,775.82

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.96				-2,845.78

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.12				-2,928.90

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.46				-3,080.36

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.12				-3,141.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.49				-3,258.97

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.15				-3,322.12

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.52				-3,411.64

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.44				-3,511.08

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.24				-3,632.32

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.88				-3,715.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.11				-3,836.31

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.06				-3,919.37

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.91				-4,000.28

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.54				-4,126.82

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.73				-4,135.55

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-4,145.45

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-4,155.35

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-4,165.25

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-4,175.15

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.79				-4,248.94

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-47.15				-4,296.09

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.30				-4,368.39

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-4,378.29

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.99				-4,451.28

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.34				-4,530.62

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-4,540.52

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-4,659.32

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.86				-4,722.18

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.18				-4,740.36

																Liability Check				01/06/2020				7372				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,141.48				-1,598.88

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.55				-1,715.43

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.15				-1,778.58

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.52				-1,868.10

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.60				-1,949.70

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.92				-2,073.62

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.37				-2,153.99

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.41				-2,274.40

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.32				-2,360.72

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.01				-2,470.73

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.41				-2,596.14

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.44				-2,669.58

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.46				-2,744.04

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.76				-2,811.80

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.33				-2,893.13

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-3,011.93

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.07				-3,076.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.97				-3,152.97

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.08				-3,213.05

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.81				-3,303.86

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.91				-3,379.77

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.77				-3,485.54

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.91				-3,593.45

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.39				-3,706.84

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.90				-3,803.74

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.65				-3,917.39

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.68				-4,044.07

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.79				-4,117.86

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.74				-4,193.60

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.11				-4,263.71

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.03				-4,361.74

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.70				-4,481.44

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.44				-4,542.88

																Liability Check				02/04/2020				7377				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,542.88

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.98				-89.98

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.15				-153.13

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.95				-244.08

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.63				-351.71

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-353.65				-705.36

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.66				-787.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.42				-900.44

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.97				-964.41

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.64				-1,042.05

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.88				-1,137.93

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.82				-1,264.75

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.73				-1,273.48

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,283.38

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,293.28

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,303.18

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,313.08

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.18				-1,390.26

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.88				-1,466.14

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,476.04

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.27				-1,543.31

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.11				-1,628.42

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,638.32

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-1,757.12

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.65				-1,819.77

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.18				-1,837.95

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.05				-1,929.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.47				-1,994.47

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.95				-2,085.42

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.65				-2,168.07

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.23				-2,249.30

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.97				-2,343.27

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.83				-2,460.10

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.14				-2,527.24

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.35				-2,607.59

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.82				-2,734.41

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.28				-2,825.69

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.38				-2,900.07

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.05				-2,966.12

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.33				-3,050.45

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-3,169.25

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.70				-3,235.95

																Liability Check				02/28/2020				7380				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,235.95

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.53				-92.53

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.07				-147.60

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.95				-238.55

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.00				-315.55

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.00				-410.55

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.67				-505.22

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.24				-602.46

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.55				-675.01

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.97				-766.98

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.82				-893.80

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-903.70

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-913.60

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-923.50

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-933.40

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.07				-1,007.47

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.87				-1,080.34

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,090.24

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.25				-1,158.49

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.33				-1,242.82

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,252.72

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-1,371.52

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.99				-1,433.51

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.18				-1,451.69

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.73				-1,460.42

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.03				-1,547.45

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.37				-1,609.82

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.95				-1,700.77

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.67				-1,789.44

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.66				-1,871.10

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.82				-1,951.92

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.32				-2,043.24

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.45				-2,110.69

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.45				-2,193.14

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.82				-2,319.96

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.85				-2,394.81

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.41				-2,478.22

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.68				-2,548.90

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-37.23				-2,586.13

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.05				-2,664.18

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-2,782.98

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.74				-2,846.72

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				7389				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,846.72

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.05				-91.05

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.15				-153.20

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.95				-244.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.62				-320.77

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.40				-409.17

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.70				-453.87

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.04				-544.91

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.60				-633.51

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.11				-711.62

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.82				-838.44

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.73				-847.17

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-857.07

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-866.97

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-876.87

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-886.77

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.71				-923.48

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.65				-1,003.13

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,013.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.71				-1,082.74

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.57				-1,135.31

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.93				-1,239.24

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,249.14

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-1,367.94

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.26				-1,399.20

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.18				-1,417.38

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.40				-1,417.78

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.69				-1,525.47

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.15				-1,587.62

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-349.51				-1,937.13

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.48				-2,013.61

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.37				-2,120.98

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.00				-2,235.98

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.45				-2,317.43

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.86				-2,421.29

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.68				-2,547.97

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.73				-2,620.70

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.17				-2,691.87

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.91				-2,772.78

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.48				-2,852.26

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-2,971.06

																Liability Check				04/29/2020				7394				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,971.06

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.18				-18.18

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.37				-106.55

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.15				-168.70

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-559.99				-728.69

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.85				-826.54

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.80				-908.34

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.67				-1,005.01

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.55				-1,077.56

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.43				-1,167.99

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.82				-1,294.81

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.73				-1,303.54

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,313.44

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,323.34

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,333.24

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,343.14

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.39				-1,420.53

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,430.43

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.09				-1,504.52

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-59.12				-1,563.64

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.05				-1,641.69

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,651.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-1,770.39

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.61				-1,855.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.15				-1,917.15

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-550.32				-2,467.47

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.17				-2,550.64

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.45				-2,634.09

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.40				-2,721.49

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.46				-2,812.95

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.09				-2,888.04

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.21				-2,975.25

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.82				-3,102.07

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.28				-3,182.35

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.88				-3,258.23

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.17				-3,329.40

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.05				-3,407.45

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.86				-3,512.31

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.76				-3,656.07

																Liability Check				06/03/2020				7399				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,656.07

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.90				-97.90

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.15				-160.05

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-567.10				-727.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.48				-803.63

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.00				-898.63

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.86				-1,011.49

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.19				-1,122.68

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.76				-1,201.44

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.25				-1,313.69

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.68				-1,440.37

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.73				-1,449.10

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,459.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,468.90

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,478.80

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,488.70

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.10				-1,556.80

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.98				-1,638.78

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.03				-1,713.81

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,723.71

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.01				-1,800.72

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.41				-1,865.13

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.20				-1,942.33

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.90				-1,952.23

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-2,071.03

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.18				-2,089.21

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.91				-2,099.12

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.98				-2,190.10

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.15				-2,252.25

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.52				-2,341.77

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.29				-2,458.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.75				-2,544.81

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.14				-2,630.95

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.11				-2,727.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.88				-2,809.94

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.99				-2,893.93

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.40				-3,020.33

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.86				-3,099.19

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.88				-3,175.07

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.17				-3,246.24

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.52				-3,321.76

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.31				-3,414.07

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.80				-3,532.87

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.95				-3,539.82

																Liability Check				06/30/2020				7404				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				019781				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,539.82

				Total 241.130 · ACCRUED KY W/H																																				3,246.56

				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX																																								-2,136.85

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11319				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.04				-2,140.89

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.57				-2,158.46

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.23				-2,170.69

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.55				-2,209.24

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.24				-2,225.48

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.45				-2,245.93

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.18				-2,264.11

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.16				-2,289.27

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11328				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.24				-2,317.51

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.10				-2,345.61

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.03				-2,369.64

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11331				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,372.64

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11332				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,375.64

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11333				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,378.64

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11334				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,381.64

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.66				-2,407.30

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.79				-2,424.09

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11337				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,427.09

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.88				-2,441.97

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.55				-2,455.52

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.72				-2,472.24

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11341				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,475.24

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.94				-2,497.18

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.32				-2,507.50

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11344				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,510.50

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.07				-2,519.57

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.98				-2,530.55

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11352				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.80				-2,532.35

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.75				-2,552.10

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.21				-2,566.31

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.34				-2,604.65

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.75				-2,617.40

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.18				-2,633.58

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.70				-2,663.28

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.48				-2,686.76

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.63				-2,712.39

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11361				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.13				-2,741.52

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.66				-2,770.18

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-2,794.27

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.60				-2,813.87

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.72				-2,830.59

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.86				-2,845.45

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.59				-2,856.04

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.44				-2,887.48

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.91				-2,912.39

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.20				-2,912.59

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.16				-2,922.75

																Liability Check				01/29/2018				7091				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,136.85				-785.90

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11367				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.25				-788.15

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.08				-805.23

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.11				-818.34

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.18				-834.52

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.50				-861.02

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.63				-882.65

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.83				-908.48

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11375				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.41				-930.89

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.31				-954.20

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-978.29

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11378				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-981.29

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11379				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-984.29

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11380				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-987.29

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11381				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-990.29

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.39				-1,008.68

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.25				-1,024.93

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.14				-1,040.07

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.70				-1,059.77

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.15				-1,076.92

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11387				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,079.92

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-1,103.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.19				-1,113.19

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11390				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,116.19

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.61				-1,154.80

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.05				-1,163.85

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.06				-1,182.91

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.08				-1,196.99

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.79				-1,235.78

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.85				-1,253.63

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.23				-1,273.86

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.70				-1,291.56

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.06				-1,311.62

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11398				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.89				-1,331.51

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.06				-1,351.57

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-1,375.69

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.84				-1,392.53

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.81				-1,409.34

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.43				-1,423.77

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.07				-1,431.84

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-1,448.71

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-1,471.79

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.09				-1,481.88

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.61				-1,499.49

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.17				-1,513.66

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.64				-1,552.30

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.55				-1,569.85

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.09				-1,589.94

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.49				-1,611.43

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-1,631.46

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11415				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.78				-1,651.24

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.06				-1,671.30

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-1,695.42

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.71				-1,717.13

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.73				-1,734.86

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.53				-1,749.39

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.00				-1,762.39

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-1,785.47

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.37				-1,795.84

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.05				-1,804.89

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.54				-1,824.43

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.77				-1,842.20

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.28				-1,856.48

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.64				-1,895.12

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.33				-1,911.45

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.06				-1,931.51

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.33				-1,955.84

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.78				-1,975.62

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11433				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.69				-1,995.31

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.25				-2,015.56

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-2,039.65

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11436				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,042.65

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11437				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,045.65

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11438				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,048.65

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11439				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,051.65

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.88				-2,067.53

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.14				-2,084.67

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11442				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,087.67

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.81				-2,102.48

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11446				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,105.48

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-2,128.56

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.42				-2,138.98

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.37				-2,149.35

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.99				-2,151.34

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.65				-2,173.99

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.58				-2,195.57

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.74				-2,208.31

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.64				-2,246.95

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.18				-2,263.13

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.18				-2,281.31

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.36				-2,299.67

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.57				-2,318.24

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11457				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.79				-2,339.03

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.91				-2,357.94

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-2,382.06

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.84				-2,398.90

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.78				-2,415.68

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.86				-2,430.54

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.98				-2,440.52

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.84				-2,457.36

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-2,480.44

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.96				-2,491.40

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.09				-2,492.49

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7131				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,492.54				0.05

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.48				-18.43

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.33				-31.76

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.61				-70.37

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.21				-90.58

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.60				-109.18

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.55				-126.73

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-146.76

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11475				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.39				-167.15

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.01				-188.16

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-212.25

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11484				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-215.25

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11485				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-218.25

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11486				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-221.25

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11487				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-224.25

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.05				-242.30

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.15				-258.45

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11488				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-261.45

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.57				-277.02

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.81				-287.83

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11489				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-290.83

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-313.91

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.66				-324.57

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11490				WHITEHOUSE, MARK								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-327.57

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.05				-336.62

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.84				-353.46

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.80				-370.26

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.15				-384.41

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.64				-423.05

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.21				-439.26

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.94				-458.20

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.37				-477.57

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.02				-496.59

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11500				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-514.49

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-532.39

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-556.51

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-574.41

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11504				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.20				-582.61

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.81				-599.42

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.53				-613.95

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.28				-623.23

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.67				-643.90

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-666.98

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.61				-677.59

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.08				-698.67

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-711.54

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.64				-750.18

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.21				-766.39

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.87				-787.26

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.03				-808.29

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.26				-826.55

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11518				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.12				-847.67

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.03				-864.70

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-888.82

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11521				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-891.82

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11522				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-894.82

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11523				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-897.82

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11524				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-900.82

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11525				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-903.82

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.95				-920.77

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11527				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.45				-931.22

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.21				-947.43

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11529				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-950.43

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.37				-966.80

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.52				-979.32

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.81				-996.13

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11533				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-999.13

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-1,022.21

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.06				-1,033.27

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.05				-1,042.32

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.95				-1,063.27

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.86				-1,077.13

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.55				-1,115.68

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.03				-1,131.71

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.53				-1,151.24

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.73				-1,168.97

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.58				-1,185.55

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11544				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.87				-1,203.42

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.12				-1,224.54

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-1,248.66

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.95				-1,265.61

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11548				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.84				-1,275.45

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.81				-1,292.26

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-1,307.17

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.70				-1,318.87

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.76				-1,335.63

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-1,358.71

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				-1,369.27

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.60				-1,392.87

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.67				-1,405.54

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.49				-1,444.03

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.39				-1,462.42

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.93				-1,480.35

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.96				-1,503.31

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.57				-1,524.88

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11562				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.12				-1,546.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.06				-1,569.06

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-1,593.15

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11565				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,596.15

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,599.15

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11567				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,602.15

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11568				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,605.15

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11569				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,608.15

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.49				-1,626.64

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11571				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.20				-1,634.84

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.00				-1,652.84

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11573				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,655.84

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.71				-1,671.55

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.30				-1,688.85

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.26				-1,709.11

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11577				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,712.11

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-1,735.19

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.96				-1,746.15

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.05				-1,755.20

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.48				-1,769.68

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.64				-1,808.32

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.70				-1,826.02

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.61				-1,845.63

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.43				-1,865.06

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.79				-1,885.85

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11589				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.65				-1,903.50

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.40				-1,921.90

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.30				-1,947.20

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-1,964.07

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11593				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.84				-1,973.91

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.11				-1,991.02

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.98				-2,006.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.77				-2,009.77

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.98				-2,029.75

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-2,052.83

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.91				-2,063.74

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.18				-2,064.92

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.88				-2,081.80

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				7160				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.80				-2,090.60

																Liability Check				06/30/2018				7167				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,090.65				0.05

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11610				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2.95

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11611				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-5.95

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11612				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-8.95

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11613				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-11.95

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11614				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-14.95

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11616				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.56				-21.51

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11618				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-24.51

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11622				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-27.51

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.89				-57.40

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.04				-71.44

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.64				-110.08

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.41				-127.49

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.35				-145.84

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.35				-169.19

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.54				-187.73

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11607				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.62				-208.35

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.15				-226.50

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.30				-251.80

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.66				-272.46

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.18				-288.64

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.03				-303.67

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.54				-316.21

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.09				-331.30

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-354.38

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				-364.94

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.06				-374.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11623				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.29				-384.29

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.09				-402.38

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.67				-417.05

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.61				-455.66

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.18				-471.84

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.47				-494.31

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.84				-515.15

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.91				-541.06

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11634				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.75				-567.81

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.75				-594.56

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.21				-619.77

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.66				-639.43

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11638				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.20				-647.63

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.90				-666.53

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.14				-681.67

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.20				-692.87

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.87				-719.74

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-742.82

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.71				-753.53

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11643				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.17				-758.70

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.43				-776.13

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.64				-814.77

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.21				-830.98

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.53				-850.51

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.20				-869.71

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.46				-894.17

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11653				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.44				-913.61

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-933.61

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.30				-958.91

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11656				EMBRY, EDWARD L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-961.91

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11657				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-964.91

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11658				GREER, CLETUS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-967.91

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11659				GREGORY, CARLIN								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-970.91

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11660				HAIRE, LOUIS R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-973.91

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.11				-992.02

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11662				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.47				-1,003.49

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.81				-1,020.30

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11664				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,023.30

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.85				-1,039.15

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.55				-1,053.70

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.81				-1,070.51

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11668				RAYMOND, LYNDON J								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,073.51

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.85				-1,102.36

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.15				-1,113.51

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.06				-1,122.57

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.21				-1,136.78

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11669				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.80				-1,145.58

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.84				-1,164.42

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.41				-1,178.83

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.64				-1,217.47

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.21				-1,233.68

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.65				-1,258.33

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.56				-1,277.89

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.32				-1,299.21

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11680				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.23				-1,323.44

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-1,343.47

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.30				-1,368.77

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.84				-1,385.61

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11684				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.84				-1,395.45

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.81				-1,412.26

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,427.26

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.02				-1,439.28

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-1,456.15

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11689				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.80				-1,464.95

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-1,488.03

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.61				-1,498.64

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.25				-1,516.89

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.60				-1,530.49

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.64				-1,569.13

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.38				-1,589.51

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.31				-1,612.82

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.73				-1,630.55

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.96				-1,648.51

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11699				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.40				-1,672.91

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.86				-1,692.77

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.30				-1,718.07

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.49				-1,735.56

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11703				HENDERSON, RONNIE G								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.84				-1,745.40

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.81				-1,762.21

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,777.21

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.14				-1,789.35

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.95				-1,806.30

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11708				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.69				-1,814.99

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-1,838.07

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11710				SMELOSKY, WYATT A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,838.07

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.51				-1,848.58

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-389.39				-2,237.97

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-365.85				-2,603.82

																Check				09/30/2018				7205				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,603.87				0.05

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-380.99				-380.94

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-341.07				-722.01

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-376.95				-1,098.96

																General Journal				11/20/2018				JE 18 7-14								christmas bonus				601.000 · SALARIES				-36.24				-1,135.20

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-362.49				-1,497.69

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-376.66				-1,874.35

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,848.58				-25.77

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-364.39				-390.16

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-44								To correct to December 31, 2018 liability				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE				-1,848.61				-2,238.77

																Check				01/01/2019				7259				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,238.77

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.22				-18.22

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.06				-32.28

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.74				-72.02

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.71				-88.73

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.22				-115.95

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.57				-138.52

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.76				-160.28

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.32				-185.60

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.82				-204.42

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.99				-230.41

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11913				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-233.41

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11914				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-236.41

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11915				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-239.41

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11916				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-242.41

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11917				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-245.41

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.42				-261.83

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.09				-278.92

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11920				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-281.92

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.30				-298.22

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.54				-316.76

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.20				-331.96

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11924				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-334.96

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11925				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.99				-341.95

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-367.70

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.44				-380.14

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.93				-387.07

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.00				-388.07

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-408.10

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.80				-422.90

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.74				-462.64

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.63				-479.27

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.31				-506.58

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.20				-524.78

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.27				-551.05

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.70				-572.75

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.16				-591.91

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.99				-617.90

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.43				-640.33

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.25				-657.58

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.32				-672.90

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.66				-688.56

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.95				-706.51

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11944				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.18				-713.69

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-739.44

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.56				-752.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.93				-758.93

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-773.67

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.77				-813.44

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.51				-829.95

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.10				-854.05

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.31				-872.36

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.53				-896.89

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.82				-919.71

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.78				-943.49

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.02				-969.51

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11959				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-972.51

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11960				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-975.51

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11961				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-978.51

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11962				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-981.51

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11963				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-984.51

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.47				-1,001.98

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				-1,019.26

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11966				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,022.26

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.92				-1,037.18

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.46				-1,051.64

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.21				-1,072.85

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11970				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.21				-1,080.06

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-1,105.81

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.39				-1,118.20

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.13				-1,137.33

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.47				-1,155.80

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-1,170.54

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-1,210.34

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.69				-1,227.03

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.13				-1,248.16

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.94				-1,268.10

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.81				-1,288.91

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.63				-1,309.54

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.98				-1,330.52

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-1,356.57

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.96				-1,376.53

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				-1,393.81

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.02				-1,409.83

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-1,424.57

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.93				-1,444.50

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11988				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.24				-1,451.74

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-1,477.49

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.14				-1,489.63

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.05				-1,507.68

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.49				-1,522.17

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.65				-1,561.82

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.57				-1,580.39

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.98				-1,601.37

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.20				-1,621.57

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.84				-1,642.41

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.18				-1,663.59

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.98				-1,684.57

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-1,710.62

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.93				-1,728.55

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.00				-1,745.55

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.11				-1,759.66

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.15				-1,778.81

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.49				-1,797.30

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12006				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.02				-1,806.32

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-1,832.07

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.50				-1,844.57

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.93				-1,851.50

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.01				-1,879.51

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.74				-1,893.25

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-1,933.05

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.72				-1,954.77

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.85				-1,974.62

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.75				-1,995.37

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.86				-2,016.23

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.93				-2,037.16

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-2,063.21

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12020				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,066.21

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12021				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,069.21

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12022				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,072.21

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12023				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,075.21

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12024				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,078.21

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.31				-2,095.52

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.66				-2,112.18

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12027				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,115.18

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.30				-2,131.48

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-2,144.35

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.01				-2,162.36

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12031				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,165.36

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12032				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.24				-2,174.60

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-2,200.35

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.33				-2,212.68

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.01				-2,233.69

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.11				-2,234.80

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.05				-2,253.85

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.06				-2,267.91

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-2,307.71

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.54				-2,326.25

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.96				-2,342.21

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.93				-2,361.14

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.61				-2,381.75

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.89				-2,402.64

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.98				-2,423.62

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-2,449.67

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.62				-2,468.29

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.69				-2,484.98

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.02				-2,500.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-2,512.87

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.37				-2,534.24

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12051				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.02				-2,543.26

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-2,569.01

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.33				-2,581.34

																Liability Check				03/31/2019				7292				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,581.34

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.38				-18.38

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-33.12

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-72.92

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.12				-92.04

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.21				-110.25

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.46				-129.71

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.91				-148.62

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.68				-167.30

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.46				-187.76

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-213.81

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12064				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-216.81

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12065				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-219.81

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12066				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-222.81

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12067				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-225.81

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12068				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-228.81

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.09				-246.90

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.89				-264.79

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12071				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-267.79

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.90				-284.69

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.02				-299.71

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.64				-319.35

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12075				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-322.35

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12076				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.41				-331.76

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-357.51

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.21				-369.72

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.93				-376.65

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-400.74

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.72				-414.46

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.77				-454.23

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.94				-475.17

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.63				-494.80

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.20				-513.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.47				-534.47

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.88				-558.35

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.79				-583.14

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.02				-609.16

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.34				-626.50

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12091				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.51				-640.01

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.71				-659.72

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.27				-674.99

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.02				-689.01

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.26				-708.27

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12096				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.78				-714.05

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-739.80

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.56				-752.36

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.30				-770.66

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.33				-784.99

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-824.79

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.92				-842.71

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.39				-864.10

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.26				-882.36

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.55				-902.91

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.93				-921.84

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.34				-941.18

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-967.23

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12109				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-970.23

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12110				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-973.23

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12111				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-976.23

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12112				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-979.23

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12113				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-982.23

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.25				-1,002.48

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12115				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-1,012.61

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.31				-1,029.92

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12117				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,032.92

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.32				-1,049.24

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-1,062.11

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.33				-1,084.44

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12121				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,087.44

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12122				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.11				-1,095.55

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-1,121.30

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.36				-1,134.66

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.66				-1,139.32

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.80				-1,158.12

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.67				-1,172.79

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-1,212.59

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.23				-1,232.82

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.60				-1,252.42

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.19				-1,271.61

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.66				-1,289.27

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.93				-1,308.20

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.34				-1,327.54

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-1,353.59

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.27				-1,370.86

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12137				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-1,380.99

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.31				-1,398.30

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.90				-1,414.20

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.02				-1,429.22

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.11				-1,448.33

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12142				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.06				-1,457.39

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-1,483.14

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.40				-1,496.54

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.01				-1,518.55

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.94				-1,533.49

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.77				-1,573.26

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.66				-1,589.92

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.16				-1,614.08

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.17				-1,637.25

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.07				-1,655.32

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.39				-1,678.71

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.21				-1,701.92

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.20				-1,729.12

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,732.12

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12156				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,735.12

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12157				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,738.12

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12158				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,741.12

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				7315				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				PAY PERIOD #12				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.95				-1,744.07

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.82				-1,761.89

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12160				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.76				-1,768.65

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.72				-1,789.37

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12162				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,792.37

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.63				-1,811.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.50				-1,829.50

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.14				-1,847.64

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12166				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,850.64

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12167				RUTLEDGE, AUSTIN F				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.30				-1,853.94

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-1,879.69

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.35				-1,894.04

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.66				-1,898.70

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.58				-1,918.28

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.88				-1,932.16

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.17				-1,935.33

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.50				-1,974.83

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.55				-1,991.38

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-2,011.41

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.31				-2,030.72

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.45				-2,050.17

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.37				-2,069.54

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.08				-2,088.62

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.93				-2,115.55

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12182				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.01				-2,121.56

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.35				-2,139.91

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12184				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-2,150.04

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.24				-2,168.28

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.07				-2,184.35

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.80				-2,199.15

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.63				-2,218.78

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				7316				RAMBO, CAYDEN S								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.11				-2,223.89

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-2,249.64

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.72				-2,263.36

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.10				-2,264.46

																Liability Check				07/01/2019				7323				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,264.46

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.97				-17.97

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.94				-32.91

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12192				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.49				-34.40

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-74.20

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.77				-90.97

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.07				-112.04

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.19				-137.23

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.18				-155.41

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.70				-174.11

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.71				-189.82

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.77				-209.59

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.17				-236.76

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12202				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-239.76

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12203				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-242.76

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12204				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.50				-250.26

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.55				-272.81

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12206				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-282.94

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.61				-300.55

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12208				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-303.55

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.52				-320.07

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.70				-344.77

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.25				-363.02

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12212				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.05				-369.07

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12213				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-372.07

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.19				-404.26

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.23				-418.49

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.66				-423.15

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.43				-444.58

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.64				-459.22

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12219				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.50				-461.72

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.77				-501.49

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.94				-518.43

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.03				-541.46

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.08				-561.54

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.84				-582.38

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.69				-607.07

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-619.94

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.73				-638.67

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.20				-665.87

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12229				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.87				-671.74

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.55				-689.29

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12231				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-699.42

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.81				-722.23

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.07				-738.30

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.90				-754.20

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.37				-779.57

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12236				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.69				-785.26

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-811.01

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.70				-824.71

																Liability Check				07/29/2019				ED				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				0.05				-824.66

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.96				-845.62

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.28				-859.90

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12241				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.71				-863.61

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-903.41

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.77				-923.18

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.12				-943.30

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.04				-962.34

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.42				-981.76

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.11				-1,000.87

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.56				-1,014.43

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.34				-1,033.77

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-1,061.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12251				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,064.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12252				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,067.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12253				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,070.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12254				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,073.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12255				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.84				-1,077.84

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,097.84

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12257				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.44				-1,106.28

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.31				-1,123.59

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12259				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,126.59

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.87				-1,142.46

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.70				-1,160.16

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.70				-1,177.86

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12263				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.79				-1,180.65

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12264				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,183.65

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.63				-1,222.28

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.49				-1,235.77

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.66				-1,240.43

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.38				-1,258.81

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.87				-1,273.68

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.50				-1,313.18

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.84				-1,332.02

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.66				-1,349.68

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.21				-1,370.89

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.16				-1,390.05

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.06				-1,410.11

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.98				-1,423.09

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.34				-1,442.43

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-1,469.66

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.13				-1,488.79

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12280				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.82				-1,500.61

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.31				-1,517.92

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.72				-1,533.64

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.36				-1,548.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.33				-1,568.33

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-1,594.08

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.74				-1,607.82

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.94				-1,625.76

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.33				-1,640.09

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-1,679.89

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.72				-1,699.61

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.82				-1,718.43

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.83				-1,740.26

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.34				-1,759.60

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.42				-1,778.02

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.98				-1,791.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.25				-1,810.25

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-1,837.48

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,840.48

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12299				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,843.48

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12300				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,846.48

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12301				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,849.48

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12302				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,852.48

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.53				-1,870.01

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12304				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.38				-1,873.39

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.10				-1,897.49

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12306				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,900.49

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.45				-1,916.94

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.04				-1,931.98

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.05				-1,951.03

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12310				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,954.03

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-1,979.78

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.97				-1,993.75

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.76				-2,017.51

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.53				-2,032.04

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.77				-2,071.81

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.65				-2,097.46

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.16				-2,121.62

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.21				-2,140.83

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.66				-2,163.49

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.55				-2,178.04

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.08				-2,200.12

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.20				-2,227.32

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.47				-2,244.79

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12324				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-2,254.92

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.20				-2,273.12

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.15				-2,289.27

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.90				-2,311.17

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.02				-2,334.19

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-2,359.94

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.40				-2,373.34

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.66				-2,378.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.30				-2,398.30

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.46				-2,412.76

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.65				-2,452.41

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.77				-2,469.18

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.20				-2,489.38

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.25				-2,512.63

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.02				-2,531.65

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.99				-2,548.64

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.51				-2,568.15

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-2,595.38

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.53				-2,612.91

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12343				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-2,623.04

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.61				-2,640.65

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.62				-2,656.27

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.53				-2,675.80

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-2,701.55

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.91				-2,715.46

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				7349				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,715.51				0.05

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.34				-16.29

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.01				-30.30

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.71				-70.01

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.66				-86.67

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.16				-107.83

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.23				-126.06

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.66				-143.72

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.70				-160.42

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.59				-179.01

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-206.24

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-209.24

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12360				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-212.24

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12361				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-215.24

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12362				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-218.24

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12363				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-221.24

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.10				-240.34

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12365				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-250.47

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.26				-270.73

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.52				-287.25

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.49				-305.74

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12369				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-308.74

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.41				-344.15

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.72				-357.87

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.66				-362.53

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.89				-380.42

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-395.16

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-434.96

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.54				-451.50

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.94				-471.44

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.17				-489.61

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.89				-512.50

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.76				-523.26

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.46				-545.72

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.11				-572.83

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.04				-594.87

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12384				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.66				-603.53

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.61				-621.14

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.17				-636.31

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.96				-658.27

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-684.02

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.03				-698.05

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.39				-699.44

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.14				-717.58

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.42				-732.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-771.80

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.92				-789.72

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-809.75

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.26				-828.01

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.53				-846.54

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.94				-862.48

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.99				-881.47

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-908.70

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-911.70

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12402				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-914.70

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12403				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-917.70

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12404				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-920.70

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12405				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-923.70

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.21				-940.91

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12407				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-951.04

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.31				-968.35

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.67				-984.02

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.45				-1,003.47

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12411				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,006.47

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-1,032.22

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-1,046.96

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.66				-1,051.62

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12450				BARTON, JACK H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-1,053.32

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12451				HENDERSON, KOLEMAN X				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-1,055.02

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-1,056.72

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12453				RAMBO, CAYDEN S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-1,058.42

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.60				-1,078.02

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.46				-1,092.48

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.77				-1,132.25

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.67				-1,155.92

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.35				-1,182.27

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.20				-1,200.47

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.76				-1,222.23

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.86				-1,237.09

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.70				-1,260.79

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.20				-1,287.99

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.34				-1,305.33

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12426				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-1,315.46

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.25				-1,332.71

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.57				-1,348.28

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.92				-1,366.20

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.63				-1,404.83

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.92				-1,418.75

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.68				-1,420.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-1,422.13

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-1,423.83

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.68				-1,425.51

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.68				-1,427.19

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.68				-1,428.87

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.68				-1,430.55

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.68				-1,432.23

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.68				-1,433.91

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.84				-1,435.75

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.68				-1,437.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.68				-1,439.11

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12447				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.80				-1,440.91

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.97				-1,442.88

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-1,444.58

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.68				-1,446.26

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-1,447.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-1,449.66

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.39				-1,475.05

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.74				-1,514.79

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.62				-1,533.41

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.78				-1,557.19

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.87				-1,576.06

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.47				-1,602.53

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.73				-1,619.26

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.93				-1,646.19

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.17				-1,673.36

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.00				-1,678.36

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12465				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,681.36

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12466				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,684.36

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12467				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,687.36

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12468				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,690.36

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.14				-1,712.50

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12470				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-1,722.63

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.16				-1,739.79

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12472				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,742.79

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.67				-1,759.46

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.82				-1,781.28

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12475				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,784.28

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-1,810.03

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-1,824.77

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.66				-1,829.43

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.97				-1,843.40

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.10				-1,844.50

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.42				-1,869.92

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.87				-1,884.79

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.80				-1,924.59

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.85				-1,941.44

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.39				-1,971.83

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.41				-1,993.24

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.13				-2,014.37

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.85				-2,029.22

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.13				-2,053.35

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.92				-2,083.27

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.69				-2,100.96

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12490				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.13				-2,111.09

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.00				-2,128.09

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.30				-2,144.39

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.61				-2,164.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.48				-2,197.48

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.33				-2,211.81

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability as of 12/31/19				-SPLIT-				-0.05				-2,211.86

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.29				-2,238.15

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-2,253.27

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.72				-2,293.99

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.01				-2,316.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.97				-2,342.97

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.05				-2,362.02

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.20				-2,389.22

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.74				-2,407.96

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.51				-2,426.47

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.01				-2,454.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,457.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,460.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,463.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,466.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,469.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.85				-2,487.33

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.45				-2,497.78

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.08				-2,514.86

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,517.86

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.96				-2,534.82

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.84				-2,553.66

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,556.66

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-2,583.21

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.73				-2,597.94

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.65				-2,602.59

																Liability Check				01/06/2020				7371				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO				4TH QUARTER				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,211.86				-390.73

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.09				-416.82

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-431.94

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.72				-472.66

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.25				-490.91

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.53				-518.44

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.52				-536.96

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.06				-564.02

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.45				-583.47

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.70				-608.17

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.77				-635.94

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.77				-653.71

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.54				-671.25

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.85				-687.10

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.26				-706.36

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-732.91

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.98				-747.89

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.67				-765.56

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.35				-779.91

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.99				-820.90

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.05				-837.95

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.60				-861.55

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.32				-885.87

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.21				-911.08

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.68				-932.76

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.48				-958.24

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-986.28

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.85				-1,004.13

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.81				-1,021.94

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.16				-1,038.10

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.50				-1,060.60

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-1,087.15

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.42				-1,101.57

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.44				-1,122.01

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-1,137.13

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.02				-1,178.15

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.73				-1,201.88

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.89				-1,277.77

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.79				-1,296.56

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.57				-1,322.13

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.54				-1,336.67

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.58				-1,354.25

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.70				-1,375.95

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-1,404.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,407.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,410.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,413.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,416.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,419.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.57				-1,437.59

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.84				-1,455.43

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,458.43

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.75				-1,474.18

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.05				-1,494.23

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,497.23

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-1,523.78

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.68				-1,538.46

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.65				-1,543.11

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.67				-1,563.78

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.61				-1,579.39

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.02				-1,620.41

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.47				-1,638.88

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.70				-1,657.58

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.43				-1,679.01

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.67				-1,704.68

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.35				-1,720.03

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.39				-1,738.42

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-1,766.49

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.57				-1,788.06

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.52				-1,805.58

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.49				-1,821.07

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.89				-1,840.96

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-1,867.51

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.54				-1,883.05

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.98				-1,904.03

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.42				-1,917.45

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.02				-1,958.47

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				-1,975.75

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.60				-1,997.35

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.58				-2,018.93

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.54				-2,040.47

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.50				-2,056.97

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.86				-2,077.83

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-2,105.90

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,108.90

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,111.90

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,114.90

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,117.90

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.91				-2,135.81

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.20				-2,153.01

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,156.01

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.95				-2,171.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.89				-2,191.85

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,194.85

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-2,221.40

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.54				-2,235.94

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.65				-2,240.59

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,243.59

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.81				-2,263.40

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.96				-2,278.36

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.02				-2,319.38

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.74				-2,339.12

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.79				-2,357.91

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.63				-2,376.54

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.30				-2,396.84

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.42				-2,412.26

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.84				-2,431.10

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-2,459.17

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.07				-2,477.24

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.42				-2,496.66

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.47				-2,513.13

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.94				-2,521.07

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.57				-2,539.64

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-2,566.19

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-2,581.10

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				7387				OHIO COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL TAX ADMINISTRATO								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,581.18				0.08

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.67				-20.59

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-35.50

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-41.02				-76.52

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.20				-93.72

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.21				-113.93

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.60				-124.53

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.24				-144.77

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.92				-164.69

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.92				-182.61

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-210.68

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-213.68

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-216.68

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-219.68

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-222.68

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-225.68

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.89				-234.57

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.63				-253.20

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-256.20

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.27				-272.47

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.21				-283.68

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.02				-307.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-310.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-337.25

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.74				-344.99

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.65				-349.64

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.10				-350.74

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.21				-374.95

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-389.86

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.45				-485.31

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.17				-502.48

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.20				-526.68

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.28				-551.96

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.40				-570.36

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.39				-593.75

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-621.79

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.17				-638.96

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.58				-655.54

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.24				-672.78

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.87				-691.65

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-718.20

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.65				-722.85

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.10				-742.95

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-757.86

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.77				-897.63

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.67				-919.30

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.82				-938.12

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.43				-959.55

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.50				-976.05

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.54				-996.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-1,024.66

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,027.66

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,030.66

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,033.66

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,036.66

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,039.66

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.16				-1,057.82

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,060.82

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.20				-1,078.02

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.60				-1,090.62

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.57				-1,109.19

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,112.19

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-1,138.74

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.30				-1,158.04

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-1,172.95

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.73				-1,310.68

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.58				-1,329.26

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.17				-1,348.43

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-1,368.46

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.33				-1,388.79

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.04				-1,405.83

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.85				-1,425.68

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-1,453.75

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.23				-1,472.98

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.84				-1,490.82

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.58				-1,507.40

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.63				-1,524.03

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.21				-1,548.24

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.86				-1,580.10

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.13				-1,602.23

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-1,617.14

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.26				-1,758.40

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.17				-1,775.57

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.60				-1,797.17

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.45				-1,822.62

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.48				-1,847.10

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.82				-1,864.92

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.18				-1,890.10

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-1,918.14

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,921.14

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,924.14

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,927.14

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,930.14

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,933.14

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.64				-1,949.78

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.42				-1,967.20

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.66				-1,984.86

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,987.86

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.82				-2,005.68

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.73				-2,019.41

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.39				-2,037.80

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-2,040.80

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-2,067.35

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.65				-2,072.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.19				-2,075.19

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.66				-2,095.85

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-2,110.76

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.72				-2,151.48

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.56				-2,177.04

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.86				-2,196.90

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.76				-2,216.66

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.31				-2,237.97

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.70				-2,256.67

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.17				-2,275.84

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.98				-2,303.82

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.93				-2,322.75

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.84				-2,340.59

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.58				-2,357.17

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.09				-2,373.26

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.57				-2,394.83

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-2,421.38

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.54				-2,423.92

				Total 241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX																																				-287.07				-2,423.92

				241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART																																								-515.99

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11319				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.04				-520.03

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.23				-532.26

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.84				-545.10

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.88				-559.98

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.94				-581.92

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.32				-592.24

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.02				-595.26

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.98				-606.24

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11352				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.80				-608.04

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.21				-622.25

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.77				-635.02

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.75				-647.77

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.86				-662.63

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.91				-687.54

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.07				-687.61

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.16				-697.77

																Liability Check				01/29/2018				7090				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				515.99				-181.78

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11367				ALLEN, ROXANNE O								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2.25				-184.03

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.11				-197.14

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.14				-212.28

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-235.36

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.19				-245.55

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.86				-258.41

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.01				-261.42

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.08				-275.50

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.92				-288.42

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.43				-302.85

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-325.93

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.09				-336.02

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.17				-350.19

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-363.06

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.53				-377.59

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-400.67

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.37				-411.04

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.01				-414.05

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.28				-428.33

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-441.20

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.81				-456.01

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-479.09

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.42				-489.51

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.74				-502.25

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-515.12

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.86				-529.98

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-553.06

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.96				-564.02

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7130				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				464.91				-99.11

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7130				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				99.11

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.33				-13.33

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.86				-26.19

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.57				-41.76

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-64.84

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.66				-75.50

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.01				-78.51

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.15				-92.66

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-105.53

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.53				-120.06

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-143.14

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.61				-153.75

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-166.62

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-179.49

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.37				-195.86

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-218.94

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.06				-230.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.01				-233.01

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.86				-246.87

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.84				-259.71

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-274.62

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-297.70

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				-308.26

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.67				-320.93

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-333.75

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.71				-349.46

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-372.54

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.96				-383.50

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.01				-386.51

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.48				-400.99

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-413.86

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.98				-428.84

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-451.92

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.91				-462.83

																Liability Check				06/30/2018				7166				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				376.67				-86.16

																Liability Check				06/30/2018				7166				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				86.16

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.04				-14.04

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-26.91

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.03				-41.94

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-65.02

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				-75.58

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.02				-78.60

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.67				-93.27

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.86				-106.13

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.14				-121.27

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-144.35

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.71				-155.06

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-167.93

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.85				-183.78

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.85				-212.63

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.15				-223.78

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.02				-226.80

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.21				-241.01

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.41				-255.42

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-268.29

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-283.29

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-306.37

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.61				-316.98

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.60				-330.58

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-343.45

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-358.45

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-381.53

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.51				-392.04

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-78.43				-470.47

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-75.32				-545.79

																Check				09/30/2018				7206				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				545.79

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-79.35				-79.35

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-74.62				-153.97

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-78.90				-232.87

																General Journal				11/20/2018				JE 18 7-14								christmas bonus				601.000 · SALARIES				-7.87				-240.74

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-84.08				-324.82

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-82.21				-407.03

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				321.66				-85.37

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-77.46				-162.83

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-44								To correct to December 31, 2018 liability				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE				-321.66				-484.49

																Check				01/01/2019				7258				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				484.49

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.06				-14.06

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-14.19

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.30				-30.49

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-56.24

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.44				-68.68

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-68.70

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.80				-83.50

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-83.63

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.32				-98.95

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-124.70

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.56				-137.26

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-137.28

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-152.02

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-152.15

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.92				-167.07

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-192.82

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.39				-205.21

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-219.95

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-220.08

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.02				-236.10

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-261.85

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.14				-273.99

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.49				-288.48

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-288.61

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.11				-302.72

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-328.47

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.50				-340.97

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-340.99

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.74				-354.73

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-354.86

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.30				-371.16

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-396.91

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.33				-409.24

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.11				-410.35

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.06				-424.41

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-424.54

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.02				-439.56

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-465.31

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.33				-477.64

																Liability Check				03/31/2019				7291				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				476.67				-0.97

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-15.71

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-15.84

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.90				-32.74

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-58.49

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.21				-70.70

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-70.72

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.72				-84.44

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-84.57

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.27				-99.84

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-125.59

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.56				-138.15

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.33				-152.48

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-152.61

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.32				-168.93

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-194.68

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.36				-208.04

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-208.06

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.67				-222.73

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-222.86

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.90				-238.76

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-264.51

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.40				-277.91

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.94				-292.85

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-292.98

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.63				-311.61

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-337.36

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.35				-351.71

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-351.73

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.88				-365.61

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-365.74

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.07				-381.81

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-407.56

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.72				-421.28

																Liability Check				07/01/2019				7322				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				419.47				-1.81

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.94				-16.75

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-16.88

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.52				-33.40

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.19				-65.59

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.23				-79.82

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-79.84

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.64				-94.48

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-94.61

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.07				-110.68

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-136.43

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.70				-150.13

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.28				-164.41

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-164.54

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.87				-180.41

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.63				-219.04

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.49				-232.53

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-232.55

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.87				-247.42

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-247.55

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.72				-263.27

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-289.02

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.74				-302.76

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.33				-317.09

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-317.22

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.45				-333.67

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-359.42

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.97				-373.39

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.53				-387.92

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-388.05

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.15				-404.20

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-429.95

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.40				-443.35

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-443.37

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.46				-457.83

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-457.96

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.62				-473.58

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-499.33

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.91				-513.24

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				7348				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				510.46				-2.78

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.01				-16.79

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-16.92

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.52				-33.44

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.41				-68.85

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.72				-82.57

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-82.59

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-97.33

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-97.46

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.17				-112.63

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-138.38

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.03				-152.41

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.42				-166.83

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-166.96

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.67				-182.63

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-208.38

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-223.12

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-223.14

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.46				-237.60

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-237.73

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.57				-253.30

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.63				-291.93

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.92				-305.85

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-307.55

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.01				-307.56

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-309.26

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-310.96

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.70				-312.66

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-312.79

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.67				-329.46

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-355.21

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-369.95

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-369.97

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.97				-383.94

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.87				-398.81

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.13				-398.94

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.30				-415.24

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.48				-448.72

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.33				-463.05

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability as of 12/31.19				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				3.63				-459.42

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-474.54

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.14				-474.68

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.96				-491.64

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-518.19

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.73				-532.92

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-532.94

																Liability Check				01/06/2020				7370				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				459.42				-73.52

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-88.64

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.14				-88.78

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.85				-104.63

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-131.18

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.98				-146.16

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.35				-160.51

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.14				-160.65

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.16				-176.81

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-203.36

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.42				-217.78

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-232.90

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.14				-233.04

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.75				-248.79

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-275.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.68				-290.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-290.04

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.61				-305.65

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.14				-305.79

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.49				-321.28

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-347.83

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.54				-363.37

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.42				-376.79

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.14				-376.93

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.95				-392.88

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-419.43

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.54				-433.97

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-433.99

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.96				-448.95

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.14				-449.09

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.47				-465.56

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-492.11

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-507.02

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				7388				CITY OF HARTFORD				1-22500-2				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				506.02				-1.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-15.91

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.14				-16.05

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.27				-32.32

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-58.87

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.74				-66.61

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-66.63

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-81.54

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.32				-81.86

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.58				-98.44

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-124.99

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-125.01

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-139.92

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.47				-140.39

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.20				-157.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-184.14

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-199.05

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.46				-199.51

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.58				-216.09

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.86				-247.95

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-262.86

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.47				-263.33

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.82				-281.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-307.70

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.02				-307.72

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-322.63

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-0.14				-322.77

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.58				-339.35

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-365.90

				Total 241.150 · ACCRUED CITY TAX WITHHELD HART																																				150.09				-365.90

				241.160 · ACCURUED UNEMPLOYMENT

				Total 241.160 · ACCURUED UNEMPLOYMENT

				241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX																																								-2,264.80

																Check				01/04/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				DEC REPORT (NOV SALES)  TAX 672.00 - 11.76 COMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				660.24				-1,604.56

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-660.24				-2,264.80

																Check				02/02/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				JAN REPORT (DEC SALES)  TAX 529.26 - 9.26 COMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				520.00				-1,744.80

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				SALES TAX				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-520.00				-2,264.80

																Check				03/06/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				FEB REPORT (JAN SALES)  TAX 673.32 - 11.78 COMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				661.54				-1,603.26

																Deposit				03/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-661.54				-2,264.80

																Check				04/05/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				APRIL REPORT (MARCH SALES)  TAX 631.08 - 11.04 COMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				620.04				-1,644.76

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				SALES TAX				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-620.04				-2,264.80

																Check				05/03/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				APRIL REPORT (MARCH SALES)  TAX 591.42 - 10.45 COMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				581.07				-1,683.73

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-581.07				-2,264.80

																Check				06/06/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				MAY REPORT (APRIL SALES)  TAX 597.84 - 10.46 COMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				587.38				-1,677.42

																Deposit				06/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				SALES TAX				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-587.38				-2,264.80

																Check				07/09/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				JUNE REPORT (MAY SALES)  TAX 632 - 11.08 COMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				621.86				-1,642.94

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				SALES TAX				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-816.28				-2,459.22

																Check				08/07/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				JUY REPORT (JUNE SALES)  TAX				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				728.86				-1,730.36

																General Journal				08/31/2018				JE 18 7-20								August income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-652.29				-2,382.65

																Check				09/05/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				AUG REPORT (JULY SALES)  TAX 509.82 - COMP 14.17				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				795.65				-1,587.00

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-21								Sept				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-697.26				-2,284.26

																Check				10/01/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				SEPT REPORT (JULY SALES)  TAX 509.82 - COMP 14.17				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				676.10				-1,608.16

																General Journal				10/31/2018				JE 18 7-22								Oct				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-588.60				-2,196.76

																Check				11/06/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (OCTOBER)  TAX				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				707.52				-1,489.24

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-28								To record November sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-806.28				-2,295.52

																Check				12/04/2018				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (NOVEMBER)  TAX				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				586.55				-1,708.97

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-44								To adjust sales tax to correct December 31, 2018 liability				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE				909.67				-799.30

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To record Estimated December recorded from sales treport				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-622.08				-1,421.38

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-92												131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS				622.08				-799.30

																Check				01/03/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (DECEMBER)  TAX				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				799.30

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-54								To record January icnome				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-695.41				-695.41

																Check				02/06/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (JANUARY)  TAX				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				620.04				-75.37

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-62								To record Feb income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-605.95				-681.32

																Check				03/06/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (FEBRUARY)  TAX				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,110.88				429.56

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-70								March				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-567.97				-138.41

																Check				04/09/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (MARCH)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				608.01				469.60

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-80												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-625.74				-156.14

																Check				05/08/2019				5268				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (APRIL)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				565.92				409.78

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-95								To record May Income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-726.10				-316.32

																Check				06/07/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (MAY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				625.70				309.38

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-98								June Billing				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-838.08				-528.70

																Check				07/09/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (JUNE)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				736.58				207.88

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-104								To record July income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-681.78				-473.90

																Check				08/06/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (JULY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				833.08				359.18

																General Journal				08/31/2019				JE 18 7-115								August revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-712.31				-353.13

																Check				09/10/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (AUGUST)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				691.19				338.06

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-119												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-605.58				-267.52

																Check				10/04/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (SEPTEMBER)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				717.95				450.43

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-128												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-718.14				-267.71

																Check				11/07/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (OCTOBER)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				607.95				340.24

																General Journal				11/30/2019												Nov income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-767.68				-427.44

																Check				12/09/2019				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (DECEMBER)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				459.34				31.90

																General Journal				12/31/2019																461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-782.36				-750.46

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability as of 12/31/19				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-13.41				-763.87

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (JANUARY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				763.87

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-639.84				-639.84

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (FEBRUARY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				771.01				131.17

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-548.88				-417.71

																Check				03/05/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (MARCH)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				625.52				207.81

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-70								March revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-617.50				-409.69

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (APRIL)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				530.31				120.62

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-87												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-553.68				-433.06

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (MAY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				598.17				165.11

																Check				06/09/2020				ED				KENTUCKY SALES TAX				 REPORT (JUNE)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				543.93				709.04

				Total 241.210 · ACCRUED SALES TAX																																				2,973.84				709.04

				241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX																																								-14,263.59

																Check				01/04/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				DEC REPORT (NOV SALES)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,514.55				-6,749.04

																Deposit				01/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-7,514.15				-14,263.19

																Check				02/02/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				JAN REPORT (DEC SALES)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,749.04				-7,514.15

																Deposit				02/28/2018								CUSTOMERS				UTILITY TAX				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-6,749.04				-14,263.19

																Check				03/06/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				JAN REPORT (DEC SALES)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,162.46				-6,100.73

																Deposit				03/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-8,162.46				-14,263.19

																Check				04/05/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				APRIL REPORT (MARCH SALES)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,059.96				-7,203.23

																Deposit				04/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				UTILITY TAX				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-7,059.96				-14,263.19

																Check				05/08/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				APRIL REPORT (MARCH SALES)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,124.07				-7,139.12

																Deposit				05/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				RECEIPTS				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-7,124.07				-14,263.19

																Check				06/06/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				MAY REPORT (APRILSALES)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,536.91				-7,726.28

																Deposit				06/30/2018								CUSTOMERS				UTILITY TAX				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-6,536.91				-14,263.19

																Check				07/09/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				JUNE REPORT (MAY SALES)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,169.22				-7,093.97

																Deposit				07/31/2018								CUSTOMERS				UTILITY TAX				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-7,260.48				-14,354.45

																Check				08/07/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				JUNE REPORT (MAY SALES)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,790.90				-5,563.55

																General Journal				08/31/2018				JE 18 7-20								August income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,026.89				-13,590.44

																Check				09/05/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				AUG REPORT (JULY SALES)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,079.09				-5,511.35

																General Journal				09/30/2018				JE 18 7-21								Sept				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-7,798.16				-13,309.51

																Check				10/02/2018				ED				DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE				SEPT 2018				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,080.50				-5,229.01

																General Journal				10/31/2018				JE 18 7-22								Oct				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-7,082.81				-12,311.82

																Check				11/06/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (OCTOBER)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,819.68				-4,492.14

																General Journal				11/30/2018				JE 18 7-28								To record November sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-7,798.16				-12,290.30

																Check				12/04/2018				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (NOVEMBER)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,107.69				-5,182.61

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-44								To correct to December 31, 2018 liability				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE				-3,070.48				-8,253.09

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To record Estimated December recorded from sales treport				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				-6,865.73				-15,118.82

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-92												131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS				6,865.73				-8,253.09

																Check				01/03/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (DECEMBER)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,253.09

																General Journal				01/31/2019				JE 18 7-54								To record January icnome				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-7,582.64				-7,582.64

																Check				02/06/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (JANUARY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,897.30				-685.34

																General Journal				02/28/2019				JE 18 7-62								To record Feb income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-7,801.23				-8,486.57

																Check				03/06/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (FEBRUARY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,616.76				-869.81

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-70								March				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-6,349.86				-7,219.67

																Check				04/09/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (MARCH)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,825.98				606.31

																General Journal				04/30/2019				JE 18 7-80												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-6,329.51				-5,723.20

																Check				05/08/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (APRIL)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,392.01				668.81

																General Journal				05/31/2019				JE 18 7-95								To record May Income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,038.71				-7,369.90

																Check				06/07/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (MAY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,669.56				299.66

																General Journal				06/30/2019				JE 18 7-98								June Billing				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,494.15				-8,194.49

																Check				07/09/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (JUNE)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,089.53				-104.96

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-104								To record July income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,333.91				-8,438.87

																Check				08/06/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (JULY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,543.13				104.26

																General Journal				08/31/2019				JE 18 7-115								August revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-7,859.40				-7,755.14

																Check				09/10/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (AUGUST)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,351.82				596.68

																General Journal				09/30/2019				JE 18 7-119												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-7,562.64				-6,965.96

																Check				10/03/2019				15657				DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE				AUGUST 2018				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				56.71				-6,909.25

																Check				10/04/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (SEPTEMBER)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,912.59				1,003.34

																General Journal				10/31/2019				JE 18 7-128												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-7,792.33				-6,788.99

																Check				11/07/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (OCTOBER)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,594.65				805.66

																General Journal				11/30/2019												Nov income				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,324.99				-7,519.33

																Check				12/09/2019				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (NOVEMBER)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,833.99				314.66

																General Journal				12/31/2019																461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,114.84				-7,800.18

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability as of 12/31/19				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-568.41				-8,368.59

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (JANUARY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,368.59

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-6,790.84				-6,790.84

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (FEBRUARY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,139.78				1,348.94

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-6,641.46				-5,292.52

																Check				03/05/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (MARCH)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,820.27				1,527.75

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-70								March revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-6,890.93				-5,363.18

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (APRIL)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,668.70				1,305.52

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-87												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-6,600.18				-5,294.66

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (MAY)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,919.02				1,624.36

																Check				06/09/2020				ED				KST UTILITY TAX				REPORT (JUNE)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,607.95				8,232.31

				Total 241.220 · ACCRUED UTILITY TAX																																				22,495.90				8,232.31

				242.100 · ACCRUED SALARIES																																								-38,734.15

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-46								To adjust accrued salaries to correct balance as of December 31, 2018				601.000 · SALARIES				-10,591.00				-49,325.15

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-90												242.110 · COMPENSATED ABLSENCES CURRENT				-4,104.21				-53,429.36

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust accrued payroll to corect balance as of 12.31.19				601.000 · SALARIES				-6,556.81				-59,986.17

				Total 242.100 · ACCRUED SALARIES																																				-21,252.02				-59,986.17

				242.110 · COMPENSATED ABLSENCES CURRENT																																								-5,737.85

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-90												-SPLIT-				-3,503.60				-9,241.45

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct balance				228.100 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES				-4,293.53				-13,534.98

				Total 242.110 · COMPENSATED ABLSENCES CURRENT																																				-7,797.13				-13,534.98

				242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT																																								-18,199.32

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.83				-18,287.15

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-336.91				-18,624.06

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.57				-18,641.63

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.16				-18,702.79

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-234.61				-18,937.40

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-192.77				-19,130.17

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-739.47				-19,869.64

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.21				-19,950.85

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-311.51				-20,262.36

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.25				-20,364.61

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-392.22				-20,756.83

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.88				-20,847.71

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-348.61				-21,196.32

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.78				-21,322.10

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.16				-21,347.26

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-482.50				-21,829.76

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11328				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-141.19				-21,970.95

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11328				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-541.61				-22,512.56

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.49				-22,653.05

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.10				-22,681.15

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-538.92				-23,220.07

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.03				-23,244.10

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.17				-23,364.27

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-460.97				-23,825.24

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.32				-23,953.56

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.66				-23,979.22

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-492.22				-24,471.44

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.97				-24,555.41

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.10				-24,877.51

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.42				-24,951.93

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.88				-24,966.81

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-285.47				-25,252.28

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.55				-25,265.83

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.76				-25,333.59

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-259.94				-25,593.53

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.59				-25,677.12

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.65				-25,997.77

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.72				-26,107.49

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.94				-26,129.43

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-420.89				-26,550.32

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.60				-26,601.92

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.32				-26,612.24

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-197.94				-26,810.18

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.34				-26,855.52

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.93				-27,029.45

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.88				-27,084.33

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-210.52				-27,294.85

																Liability Check				01/08/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				301.21				-26,993.64

																Liability Check				01/08/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,310.04				-23,683.60

																Liability Check				01/08/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				12,697.39				-10,986.21

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.77				-11,084.98

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-378.87				-11,463.85

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.75				-11,483.60

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.06				-11,554.66

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-272.59				-11,827.25

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-191.72				-12,018.97

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-735.44				-12,754.41

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.73				-12,818.14

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-244.47				-13,062.61

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.91				-13,143.52

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-310.37				-13,453.89

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-148.48				-13,602.37

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-569.55				-14,171.92

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-117.41				-14,289.33

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-450.40				-14,739.73

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.16				-14,867.89

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.63				-14,893.52

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-491.64				-15,385.16

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11361				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-145.67				-15,530.83

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11361				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-558.80				-16,089.63

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-143.29				-16,232.92

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.66				-16,261.58

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-549.67				-16,811.25

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-16,835.34

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.47				-16,955.81

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.12				-17,417.93

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.02				-17,515.95

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.60				-17,535.55

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-376.01				-17,911.56

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.59				-17,995.15

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.67				-18,315.82

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.30				-18,390.12

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.86				-18,404.98

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-285.02				-18,690.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.59				-18,700.59

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.94				-18,753.53

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-203.07				-18,956.60

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-156.51				-19,113.11

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-600.37				-19,713.48

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-124.53				-19,838.01

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.91				-19,862.92

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-477.70				-20,340.62

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.02				-20,341.64

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.90				-20,345.54

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.79				-20,396.33

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.16				-20,406.49

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-194.85				-20,601.34

																Liability Check				01/31/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				RONNIE HENDERSON WAGE SPIKING ON RETIREMENT				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,878.54				-18,722.80

																Liability Adjust				01/31/2018												RONNIE HENDERSON WAGE SPIKING ON RETIREMENT				604.810 · RETIREMENT				-1,878.54				-20,601.34

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.38				-20,686.72

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-327.53				-21,014.25

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.08				-21,031.33

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-65.56				-21,096.89

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-251.49				-21,348.38

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.91				-21,429.29

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-310.37				-21,739.66

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.51				-21,872.17

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-508.29				-22,380.46

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.17				-22,488.63

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-414.92				-22,903.55

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.14				-23,032.69

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.83				-23,058.52

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-495.39				-23,553.91

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11375				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.05				-23,665.96

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11375				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-429.84				-24,095.80

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.54				-24,212.34

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.31				-24,235.65

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-447.03				-24,682.68

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-24,706.77

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.47				-24,827.24

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.12				-25,289.36

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.96				-25,381.32

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.39				-25,399.71

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-352.75				-25,752.46

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.26				-25,833.72

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-311.70				-26,145.42

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.72				-26,221.14

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.14				-26,236.28

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-290.46				-26,526.74

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.70				-26,546.44

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.51				-26,644.95

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-377.87				-27,022.82

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.74				-27,108.56

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-328.91				-27,437.47

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-27,552.87

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-27,575.95

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-28,018.62

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.96				-28,069.58

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.19				-28,079.77

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-195.47				-28,275.24

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.07				-28,468.31

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-740.62				-29,208.93

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.25				-29,254.18

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.57				-29,427.75

																Liability Check				02/05/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				359.46				-29,068.29

																Liability Check				02/05/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,794.70				-25,273.59

																Liability Check				02/05/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				14,556.50				-10,717.09

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.31				-10,812.40

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-365.61				-11,178.01

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.06				-11,197.07

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.40				-11,267.47

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-270.05				-11,537.52

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.97				-11,731.49

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-744.07				-12,475.56

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.27				-12,564.83

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-342.42				-12,907.25

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.13				-13,008.38

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-387.93				-13,396.31

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.51				-13,484.82

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-339.52				-13,824.34

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.29				-13,924.63

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.06				-13,944.69

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-384.70				-14,329.39

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11398				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.45				-14,428.84

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11398				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-381.48				-14,810.32

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.29				-14,910.61

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.06				-14,930.67

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-384.70				-15,315.37

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-15,339.49

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.62				-15,460.11

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.70				-15,922.81

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.19				-16,007.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.84				-16,023.84

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.95				-16,346.79

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.04				-16,430.83

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.39				-16,753.22

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.17				-16,825.39

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.43				-16,839.82

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-276.85				-17,116.67

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.07				-17,124.74

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-40.36				-17,165.10

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-154.83				-17,319.93

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.34				-17,404.27

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-323.53				-17,727.80

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-17,843.20

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-17,866.28

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-18,308.95

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.47				-18,359.42

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.09				-18,369.51

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.61				-18,563.12

																Liability Check				03/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				332.62				-18,230.50

																Liability Check				03/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,378.81				-14,851.69

																Liability Check				03/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				12,961.01				-1,890.68

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.06				-1,978.74

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-337.80				-2,316.54

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.61				-2,334.15

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.84				-2,404.99

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-271.74				-2,676.73

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.22				-2,869.95

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-741.19				-3,611.14

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.77				-3,698.91

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-336.70				-4,035.61

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.43				-4,136.04

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-385.24				-4,521.28

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.46				-4,628.74

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-412.21				-5,040.95

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.15				-5,141.10

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-5,161.13

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-384.16				-5,545.29

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11415				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.89				-5,644.18

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11415				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-379.33				-6,023.51

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.29				-6,123.80

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.06				-6,143.86

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-384.70				-6,528.56

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-6,552.68

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.62				-6,673.30

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.70				-7,136.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.57				-7,244.57

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.71				-7,266.28

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-416.47				-7,682.75

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.67				-7,771.42

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-340.14				-8,111.56

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.64				-8,184.20

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.53				-8,198.73

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-278.66				-8,477.39

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.00				-8,490.39

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.99				-8,555.38

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-249.30				-8,804.68

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-8,920.08

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-8,943.16

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-9,385.83

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.84				-9,437.67

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.37				-9,448.04

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.87				-9,646.91

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.25				-9,692.16

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.58				-9,865.74

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.70				-9,963.44

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-374.76				-10,338.20

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.83				-10,427.03

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-340.73				-10,767.76

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.77				-10,785.53

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.39				-10,856.92

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-273.85				-11,130.77

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.22				-11,323.99

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-741.19				-12,065.18

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.66				-12,146.84

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-313.23				-12,460.07

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.29				-12,560.36

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-384.70				-12,945.06

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.65				-13,066.71

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-466.65				-13,533.36

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.89				-13,632.25

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.78				-13,652.03

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-379.33				-14,031.36

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11433				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.47				-14,129.83

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11433				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-377.72				-14,507.55

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.27				-14,608.82

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.25				-14,629.07

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-388.46				-15,017.53

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-15,041.62

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.47				-15,162.09

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.12				-15,624.21

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.42				-15,703.63

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.88				-15,719.51

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-304.66				-16,024.17

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.69				-16,109.86

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-328.69				-16,438.55

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.06				-16,512.61

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.81				-16,527.42

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-284.11				-16,811.53

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-16,926.93

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-16,950.01

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-17,392.68

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.08				-17,444.76

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.42				-17,455.18

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-199.79				-17,654.97

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.37				-17,665.34

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-51.85				-17,717.19

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.90				-17,916.09

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.99				-17,918.08

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.94				-17,928.02

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.13				-17,966.15

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.23				-18,079.38

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-434.35				-18,513.73

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.91				-18,621.64

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-413.96				-19,035.60

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.58				-19,057.18

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.69				-19,120.87

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-244.31				-19,365.18

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.22				-19,558.40

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-741.19				-20,299.59

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.91				-20,380.50

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-310.37				-20,690.87

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.90				-20,781.77

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-348.70				-21,130.47

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.78				-21,222.25

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-352.06				-21,574.31

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.86				-21,667.17

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.57				-21,685.74

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-356.22				-22,041.96

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11457				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.93				-22,145.89

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11457				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-398.67				-22,544.56

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.54				-22,639.10

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.91				-22,658.01

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-362.67				-23,020.68

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-23,044.80

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.62				-23,165.42

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.70				-23,628.12

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.19				-23,712.31

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.84				-23,729.15

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.95				-24,052.10

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.89				-24,135.99

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-321.82				-24,457.81

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.30				-24,532.11

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.86				-24,546.97

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-285.02				-24,831.99

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.98				-24,841.97

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-49.88				-24,891.85

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-191.33				-25,083.18

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.19				-25,167.37

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.95				-25,490.32

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-25,605.72

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-25,628.80

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-26,071.47

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.78				-26,126.25

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.96				-26,137.21

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-210.14				-26,347.35

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-26,347.35

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-26,347.35

																Liability Check				04/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				481.85				-25,865.50

																Liability Check				04/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,957.59				-20,907.91

																Liability Check				04/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				19,017.22				-1,890.69

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.42				-1,983.11

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-354.51				-2,337.62

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.48				-2,356.10

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.66				-2,422.76

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-255.71				-2,678.47

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.07				-2,871.54

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-740.62				-3,612.16

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.05				-3,713.21

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-387.64				-4,100.85

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.00				-4,193.85

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-356.76				-4,550.61

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.76				-4,638.37

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-336.65				-4,975.02

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.15				-5,075.17

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-5,095.20

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-384.16				-5,479.36

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11475				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.97				-5,581.33

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11475				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-391.15				-5,972.48

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.05				-6,077.53

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.01				-6,098.54

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-402.97				-6,501.51

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-6,525.60

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.47				-6,646.07

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.12				-7,108.19

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.25				-7,198.44

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.05				-7,216.49

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-346.21				-7,562.70

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.76				-7,643.46

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-309.80				-7,953.26

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.85				-8,031.11

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.57				-8,046.68

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-298.63				-8,345.31

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.81				-8,356.12

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.04				-8,410.16

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-207.30				-8,617.46

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-8,732.86

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-8,755.94

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-9,198.61

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.30				-9,251.91

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.66				-9,262.57

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-204.44				-9,467.01

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.25				-9,512.26

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.57				-9,685.83

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.19				-9,770.02

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.95				-10,092.97

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.00				-10,176.97

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.22				-10,499.19

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.80				-10,515.99

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.73				-10,586.72

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-271.32				-10,858.04

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.22				-11,051.26

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-741.19				-11,792.45

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.06				-11,873.51

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-310.95				-12,184.46

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.68				-12,279.14

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-363.20				-12,642.34

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.83				-12,739.17

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-371.45				-13,110.62

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.10				-13,205.72

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.02				-13,224.74

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-364.82				-13,589.56

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11500				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.50				-13,679.06

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11500				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-343.33				-14,022.39

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.50				-14,111.89

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-14,129.79

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-343.33				-14,473.12

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-14,497.24

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.62				-14,617.86

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.70				-15,080.56

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.50				-15,170.06

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-15,187.96

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-343.31				-15,531.27

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.04				-15,615.31

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.39				-15,937.70

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.64				-16,010.34

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.53				-16,024.87

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-278.66				-16,303.53

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.28				-16,312.81

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.38				-16,359.19

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-177.93				-16,537.12

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.37				-16,640.49

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-396.53				-17,037.02

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-17,152.42

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-17,175.50

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-17,618.17

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.05				-17,671.22

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.61				-17,681.83

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-203.49				-17,885.32

																Liability Check				05/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				315.02				-17,570.30

																Liability Check				05/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,242.26				-14,328.04

																Liability Check				05/01/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				12,437.35				-1,890.69

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.38				-1,996.07

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-404.22				-2,400.29

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.08				-2,421.37

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.35				-2,485.72

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-246.85				-2,732.57

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.22				-2,925.79

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-741.19				-3,666.98

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.06				-3,748.04

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-310.95				-4,058.99

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.35				-4,163.34

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-400.28				-4,563.62

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.16				-4,668.78

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-403.37				-5,072.15

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.32				-5,163.47

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.26				-5,181.73

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-350.31				-5,532.04

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11518				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.61				-5,637.65

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11518				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-405.12				-6,042.77

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.16				-6,127.93

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.03				-6,144.96

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-326.67				-6,471.63

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-6,495.75

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.62				-6,616.37

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.70				-7,079.07

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.73				-7,163.80

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.95				-7,180.75

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-325.02				-7,505.77

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.06				-7,586.83

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-310.95				-7,897.78

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.87				-7,979.65

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.37				-7,996.02

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-314.07				-8,310.09

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.52				-8,322.61

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.62				-8,385.23

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-240.21				-8,625.44

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.04				-8,709.48

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.38				-9,031.86

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-9,147.26

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-9,170.34

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-9,613.01

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.28				-9,668.29

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.06				-9,679.35

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-212.03				-9,891.38

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.25				-9,936.63

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.58				-10,110.21

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.74				-10,214.95

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-401.77				-10,616.72

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.95				-10,637.67

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.30				-10,706.97

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-265.83				-10,972.80

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-192.77				-11,165.57

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-739.47				-11,905.04

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.16				-11,985.20

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-307.49				-12,292.69

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.63				-12,390.32

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-374.49				-12,764.81

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.66				-12,853.47

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-340.10				-13,193.57

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.92				-13,276.49

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.58				-13,293.07

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-318.07				-13,611.14

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11544				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.36				-13,700.50

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11544				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-342.79				-14,043.29

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.61				-14,148.90

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.12				-14,170.02

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-405.12				-14,575.14

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.12				-14,599.26

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.62				-14,719.88

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.70				-15,182.58

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.73				-15,267.31

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.95				-15,284.26

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-325.02				-15,609.28

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.04				-15,693.32

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.39				-16,015.71

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.54				-16,090.25

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-16,105.16

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-285.92				-16,391.08

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.70				-16,402.78

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-58.48				-16,461.26

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-224.31				-16,685.57

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.82				-16,769.39

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-321.54				-17,090.93

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-17,206.33

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-17,229.41

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-17,672.08

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.80				-17,724.88

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				-17,735.44

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-202.54				-17,937.98

																Liability Check				06/05/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				320.44				-17,617.54

																Liability Check				06/05/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,252.06				-14,365.48

																Liability Check				06/05/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				12,474.79				-1,890.69

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.01				-2,008.70

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-452.70				-2,461.40

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.60				-2,485.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.36				-2,548.36

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-243.05				-2,791.41

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-192.47				-2,983.88

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-738.31				-3,722.19

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.95				-3,814.14

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-352.72				-4,166.86

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.64				-4,256.50

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-343.86				-4,600.36

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.81				-4,715.17

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-440.42				-5,155.59

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.85				-5,263.44

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.57				-5,285.01

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-413.72				-5,698.73

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11562				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.61				-5,804.34

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11562				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-405.12				-6,209.46

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.28				-6,324.74

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.06				-6,347.80

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.20				-6,790.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-6,814.09

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.47				-6,934.56

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.12				-7,396.68

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.43				-7,489.11

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.49				-7,507.60

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-354.58				-7,862.18

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.01				-7,952.19

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-345.27				-8,297.46

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.56				-8,376.02

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.71				-8,391.73

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-301.36				-8,693.09

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.30				-8,710.39

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.51				-8,796.90

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-331.84				-9,128.74

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.28				-9,230.02

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-388.50				-9,618.52

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-9,733.92

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-9,757.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-10,199.67

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.78				-10,254.45

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.96				-10,265.41

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-210.14				-10,475.55

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.25				-10,520.80

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-173.57				-10,694.37

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.38				-10,766.75

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-277.65				-11,044.40

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.22				-11,237.62

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-741.19				-11,978.81

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.52				-12,067.33

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-339.56				-12,406.89

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.05				-12,504.94

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-376.10				-12,881.04

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.16				-12,978.20

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-372.70				-13,350.90

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.93				-13,454.83

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.79				-13,475.62

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-398.67				-13,874.29

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11589				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.24				-13,962.53

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11589				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-338.49				-14,301.02

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.02				-14,393.04

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.40				-14,411.44

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-353.00				-14,764.44

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.30				-14,789.74

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.50				-14,916.24

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-485.25				-15,401.49

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.34				-15,485.83

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-15,502.70

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-323.53				-15,826.23

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.54				-15,911.77

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-328.12				-16,239.89

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.89				-16,314.78

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.98				-16,329.76

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-287.29				-16,617.05

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.77				-16,620.82

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.85				-16,639.67

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.31				-16,711.98

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.88				-16,811.86

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-383.12				-17,194.98

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-17,310.38

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-17,333.46

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-17,776.13

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-54.53				-17,830.66

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.91				-17,841.57

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-209.19				-18,050.76

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.88				-18,056.64

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.54				-18,079.18

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.18				-18,080.36

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.39				-18,164.75

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-323.74				-18,488.49

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.88				-18,505.37

																Liability Check				07/02/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				330.02				-18,175.35

																Liability Check				07/02/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,367.39				-14,807.96

																Liability Check				07/02/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				12,917.27				-1,890.69

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.44				-2,040.13

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-641.98				-2,682.11

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.89				-2,712.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.18				-2,782.18

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-301.49				-3,083.67

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.22				-3,276.89

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-830.07				-4,106.96

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.03				-4,193.99

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-373.87				-4,567.86

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.74				-4,659.60

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-394.12				-5,053.72

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.75				-5,170.47

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-501.54				-5,672.01

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.72				-5,764.73

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.54				-5,783.27

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-398.34				-6,181.61

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11607				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.09				-6,284.70

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11607				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.87				-6,727.57

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.76				-6,818.33

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.15				-6,836.48

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-389.91				-7,226.39

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.30				-7,251.69

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.50				-7,378.19

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-543.44				-7,921.63

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.28				-8,024.91

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.66				-8,045.57

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-443.70				-8,489.27

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.91				-8,570.18

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-347.59				-8,917.77

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.13				-8,992.90

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.03				-9,007.93

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.75				-9,330.68

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.54				-9,343.22

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.72				-9,405.94

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-269.45				-9,675.39

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.46				-9,750.85

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-324.16				-10,075.01

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-10,190.41

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-10,213.49

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-495.76				-10,709.25

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.80				-10,762.05

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.56				-10,772.61

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-226.83				-10,999.44

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.31				-11,044.75

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-194.65				-11,239.40

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.45				-11,329.85

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-388.57				-11,718.42

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.09				-11,736.51

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.37				-11,809.88

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-315.20				-12,125.08

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.07				-12,318.15

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-829.43				-13,147.58

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.91				-13,228.49

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-347.59				-13,576.08

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.33				-13,688.41

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-482.58				-14,170.99

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.19				-14,275.18

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-447.59				-14,722.77

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.56				-14,852.33

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.91				-14,878.24

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-556.61				-15,434.85

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11634				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.77				-15,568.62

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11634				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-574.66				-16,143.28

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-133.77				-16,277.05

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.75				-16,303.80

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-574.66				-16,878.46

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.21				-16,903.67

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.05				-17,029.72

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-541.51				-17,571.23

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.30				-17,669.53

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.66				-17,689.19

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-422.30				-18,111.49

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.49				-18,205.98

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-405.92				-18,611.90

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.72				-18,687.62

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.14				-18,702.76

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-325.29				-19,028.05

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.20				-19,039.25

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.99				-19,095.24

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-240.54				-19,335.78

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.35				-19,470.13

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-577.18				-20,047.31

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-20,162.71

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-20,185.79

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-495.76				-20,681.55

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.54				-20,735.09

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.71				-20,745.80

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-230.02				-20,975.82

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.15				-21,062.97

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-374.40				-21,437.37

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.43				-21,454.80

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.22				-21,648.02

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-830.07				-22,478.09

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.06				-22,559.15

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-348.23				-22,907.38

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.63				-23,005.01

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-419.40				-23,424.41

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.02				-23,520.43

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-412.48				-23,932.91

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.28				-24,055.19

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.46				-24,079.65

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-525.32				-24,604.97

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11653				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.21				-24,702.18

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11653				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-417.59				-25,119.77

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.01				-25,219.78

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-25,239.78

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-429.63				-25,669.41

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.30				-25,694.71

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.50				-25,821.21

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-543.44				-26,364.65

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.55				-26,455.20

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.11				-26,473.31

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-389.02				-26,862.33

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.04				-26,946.37

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-361.05				-27,307.42

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.27				-27,386.69

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.85				-27,402.54

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-340.54				-27,743.08

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.55				-27,757.63

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.74				-27,830.37

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-312.50				-28,142.87

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.04				-28,226.91

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-361.04				-28,587.95

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-144.25				-28,732.20

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.85				-28,761.05

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-619.70				-29,380.75

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-55.77				-29,436.52

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.15				-29,447.67

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-239.59				-29,687.26

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-45.31				-29,732.57

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-194.65				-29,927.22

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.06				-29,998.28

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-305.27				-30,303.55

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				349.50				-29,954.05

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,537.70				-26,416.35

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				15,197.93				-11,218.42

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.20				-11,312.62

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-404.68				-11,717.30

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.84				-11,736.14

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.05				-11,808.19

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-309.53				-12,117.72

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.22				-12,310.94

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-830.07				-13,141.01

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.06				-13,222.07

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-348.23				-13,570.30

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.26				-13,693.56

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-529.52				-14,223.08

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.80				-14,320.88

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-420.15				-14,741.03

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.59				-14,847.62

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.32				-14,868.94

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-457.91				-15,326.85

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11680				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.16				-15,448.01

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11680				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-520.50				-15,968.51

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.15				-16,068.66

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-16,088.69

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-430.23				-16,518.92

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.30				-16,544.22

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.50				-16,670.72

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-543.44				-17,214.16

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.19				-17,298.35

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.84				-17,315.19

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-361.68				-17,676.87

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.04				-17,760.91

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-361.05				-18,121.96

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.01				-18,196.97

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-18,211.97

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.24				-18,534.21

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.02				-18,546.23

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.12				-18,606.35

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-258.26				-18,864.61

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.34				-18,948.95

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-362.32				-19,311.27

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-19,426.67

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-19,449.75

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-495.76				-19,945.51

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.05				-19,998.56

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.61				-20,009.17

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-227.89				-20,237.06

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.24				-20,328.30

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-391.96				-20,720.26

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.25				-20,738.51

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.98				-20,806.49

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-292.04				-21,098.53

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.22				-21,291.75

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-830.07				-22,121.82

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.88				-22,223.70

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-437.66				-22,661.36

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.54				-22,777.90

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-500.64				-23,278.54

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.66				-23,367.20

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-380.88				-23,748.08

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.78				-23,837.86

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.96				-23,855.82

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-385.70				-24,241.52

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11699				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.00				-24,363.52

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11699				CHINN, JASON W								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-524.11				-24,887.63

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.31				-24,986.94

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.86				-25,006.80

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-426.62				-25,433.42

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.30				-25,458.72

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.50				-25,585.22

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-543.44				-26,128.66

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.45				-26,216.11

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.49				-26,233.60

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.67				-26,609.27

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.04				-26,693.31

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-361.05				-27,054.36

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.01				-27,129.37

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-27,144.37

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.24				-27,466.61

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.14				-27,478.75

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.68				-27,539.43

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-260.69				-27,800.12

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.73				-27,884.85

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-363.99				-28,248.84

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.40				-28,364.24

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.08				-28,387.32

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-495.76				-28,883.08

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.55				-28,935.63

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.51				-28,946.14

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-225.77				-29,171.91

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				498.33				-28,673.58

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,057.22				-23,616.36

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				EFT				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21,725.67				-1,890.69

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,930.64				-3,821.33

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								Company portion				601.000 · SALARIES				-7,532.57				-11,353.90

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,907.08				-13,260.98

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-7,457.69				-20,718.67

																Check				10/01/2018				EFT				Kentucky Retirement								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18,827.98				-1,890.69

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-8,985.83				-10,876.52

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,759.77				-12,636.29

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-6,850.27				-19,486.56

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-8,938.52				-28,425.08

																General Journal				11/20/2018				JE 18 7-14								christmas bonus				601.000 · SALARIES				-839.35				-29,264.43

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-9,185.99				-38,450.42

																Check				11/23/2018				EFTPS				Kentucky Retirement								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18,963.86				-19,486.56

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-9,427.03				-28,913.59

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				0.01				-28,913.58

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,919.56				-30,833.14

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-7,521.15				-38,354.29

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-44								To correct to December 31, 2018 liability				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE				19,486.55				-18,867.74

																Check				01/01/2019				ed				Kentucky Retirement								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18,867.74

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.09				-91.09

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-391.31				-482.40

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.22				-500.62

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.29				-570.91

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-301.95				-872.86

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.68				-1,071.54

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-853.53				-1,925.07

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.54				-2,008.61

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-358.91				-2,367.52

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.09				-2,503.61

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-584.66				-3,088.27

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.87				-3,201.14

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-484.90				-3,686.04

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.82				-3,794.86

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.76				-3,816.62

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-467.47				-4,284.09

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.61				-4,410.70

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11910				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-543.92				-4,954.62

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.09				-5,048.71

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.82				-5,067.53

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-404.22				-5,471.75

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.99				-5,497.74

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.96				-5,627.70

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-558.31				-6,186.01

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.11				-6,268.12

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.42				-6,284.54

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-352.74				-6,637.28

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.47				-6,722.75

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-367.16				-7,089.91

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.49				-7,171.40

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.30				-7,187.70

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-350.08				-7,537.78

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.54				-7,556.32

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.72				-7,649.04

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-398.33				-8,047.37

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.99				-8,123.36

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-326.45				-8,449.81

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-8,578.57

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-8,604.32

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-9,157.47

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.22				-9,219.69

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.44				-9,232.13

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-267.29				-9,499.42

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,499.42

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,499.42

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.99				-9,504.41

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.43				-9,525.84

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1.00				-9,526.84

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.15				-9,626.99

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-430.24				-10,057.23

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-10,077.26

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.02				-10,151.28

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-317.97				-10,469.25

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.68				-10,667.93

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-853.53				-11,521.46

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.16				-11,604.62

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-357.26				-11,961.88

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.53				-12,098.41

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-586.52				-12,684.93

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				-12,775.93

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-390.94				-13,166.87

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.33				-13,298.20

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.27				-13,324.47

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-564.19				-13,888.66

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.48				-13,997.14

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11937				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-466.04				-14,463.18

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.82				-14,559.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.16				-14,578.16

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-411.66				-14,989.82

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.99				-15,015.81

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-129.96				-15,145.77

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-558.31				-15,704.08

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.17				-15,816.25

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.43				-15,838.68

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-481.87				-16,320.55

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.23				-16,406.78

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-370.46				-16,777.24

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.59				-16,853.83

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.32				-16,869.15

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-329.04				-17,198.19

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.66				-17,213.85

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.28				-17,292.13

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-336.28				-17,628.41

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.76				-17,718.17

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-385.61				-18,103.78

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-18,232.54

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-18,258.29

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-18,811.44

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.80				-18,874.24

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.56				-18,886.80

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-269.77				-19,156.57

																Liability Check				01/28/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				358.41				-18,798.16

																Liability Check				01/28/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,549.51				-15,248.65

																Liability Check				01/28/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				15,248.65

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.68				-73.68

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-316.51				-390.19

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.83				-589.02

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-854.17				-1,443.19

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.56				-1,525.75

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-354.68				-1,880.43

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.51				-2,000.94

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-517.69				-2,518.63

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.57				-2,610.20

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-393.39				-3,003.59

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.67				-3,126.26

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.53				-3,150.79

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-526.99				-3,677.78

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.09				-3,791.87

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11956				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-490.14				-4,282.01

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.92				-4,400.93

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.78				-4,424.71

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-510.87				-4,935.58

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.02				-4,961.60

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.11				-5,091.71

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-558.95				-5,650.66

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.36				-5,738.02

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.47				-5,755.49

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.30				-6,130.79

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.38				-6,217.17

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-371.11				-6,588.28

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.58				-6,662.86

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.92				-6,677.78

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.41				-6,998.19

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.46				-7,012.65

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.29				-7,084.94

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-310.56				-7,395.50

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.07				-7,501.57

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-455.66				-7,957.23

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-8,085.99

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-8,111.74

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-8,664.89

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.93				-8,726.82

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.39				-8,739.21

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-266.05				-9,005.26

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.66				-9,100.92

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-410.96				-9,511.88

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.13				-9,531.01

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.34				-9,623.35

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-396.69				-10,020.04

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.47				-10,038.51

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.68				-10,112.19

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-316.51				-10,428.70

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-10,627.68

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-854.82				-11,482.50

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.46				-11,565.96

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-358.54				-11,924.50

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.64				-12,030.14

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-453.83				-12,483.97

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.72				-12,583.69

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-428.40				-13,012.09

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.05				-13,116.14

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.81				-13,136.95

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-447.01				-13,583.96

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.16				-13,687.12

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11980				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-443.17				-14,130.29

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.92				-14,235.21

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.98				-14,256.19

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-450.73				-14,706.92

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-14,732.97

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.26				-14,863.23

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-559.60				-15,422.83

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.81				-15,522.64

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.96				-15,542.60

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-428.80				-15,971.40

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.38				-16,057.78

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-371.11				-16,428.89

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.11				-16,509.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.02				-16,525.02

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-344.15				-16,869.17

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-16,883.91

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.71				-16,957.62

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-316.68				-17,274.30

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.66				-17,373.96

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-428.16				-17,802.12

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-17,930.88

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-17,956.63

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-18,509.78

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.68				-18,570.46

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.14				-18,582.60

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-260.67				-18,843.27

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.26				-18,933.53

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-387.76				-19,321.29

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.05				-19,339.34

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.43				-19,411.77

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-311.17				-19,722.94

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.23				-19,921.17

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-851.60				-20,772.77

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.83				-20,865.60

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-398.81				-21,264.41

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.92				-21,369.33

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-450.73				-21,820.06

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.98				-21,921.04

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-433.82				-22,354.86

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.20				-22,459.06

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.84				-22,479.90

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-447.63				-22,927.53

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.89				-23,033.42

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11998				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-454.91				-23,488.33

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.92				-23,593.25

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.98				-23,614.23

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-450.73				-24,064.96

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-24,091.01

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.26				-24,221.27

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-559.60				-24,780.87

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.66				-24,870.53

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.93				-24,888.46

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-385.18				-25,273.64

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.00				-25,358.64

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-365.15				-25,723.79

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.57				-25,794.36

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.11				-25,808.47

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-303.15				-26,111.62

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.25				-26,128.87

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.24				-26,215.11

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-370.48				-26,585.59

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.46				-26,678.05

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-397.22				-27,075.27

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-27,204.03

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-27,229.78

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-27,782.93

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.51				-27,845.44

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.50				-27,857.94

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-268.53				-28,126.47

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-28,126.47

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-28,126.47

																Liability Check				03/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				353.37				-27,773.10

																Liability Check				03/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,491.29				-24,281.81

																Liability Check				03/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				14,998.61				-9,283.20

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.03				-9,423.23

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-601.55				-10,024.78

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.01				-10,052.79

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.70				-10,121.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-295.15				-10,416.64

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-10,615.62

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-854.82				-11,470.44

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.59				-11,579.03

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-466.49				-12,045.52

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.27				-12,144.79

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-426.46				-12,571.25

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.76				-12,675.01

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.75				-12,695.76

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-445.77				-13,141.53

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.31				-13,245.84

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12017				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-448.11				-13,693.95

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.63				-13,798.58

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.93				-13,819.51

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-449.49				-14,269.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-14,295.05

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.26				-14,425.31

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-559.60				-14,984.91

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.56				-15,071.47

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.31				-15,088.78

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-371.86				-15,460.64

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.31				-15,543.95

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-357.90				-15,901.85

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.49				-15,983.34

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.30				-15,999.64

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-350.08				-16,349.72

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-16,362.59

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.34				-16,426.93

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-276.40				-16,703.33

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.06				-16,793.39

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-386.90				-17,180.29

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-17,309.05

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-17,334.80

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-17,887.95

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.64				-17,949.59

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.33				-17,961.92

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.81				-18,226.73

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.06				-18,331.79

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-451.35				-18,783.14

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-18,783.14

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-18,783.14

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-18,783.14

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.25				-18,878.39

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-409.18				-19,287.57

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.05				-19,306.62

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.29				-19,376.91

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-301.95				-19,678.86

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-19,877.84

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-854.82				-20,732.66

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.68				-20,825.34

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-398.16				-21,223.50

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.81				-21,303.31

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-342.84				-21,646.15

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.67				-21,740.82

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-406.69				-22,147.51

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.04				-22,250.55

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.61				-22,271.16

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.67				-22,713.83

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.45				-22,818.28

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12043				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-448.73				-23,267.01

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.92				-23,371.93

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.98				-23,392.91

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-450.73				-23,843.64

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-23,869.69

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.26				-23,999.95

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-559.60				-24,559.55

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.11				-24,652.66

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.62				-24,671.28

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-400.01				-25,071.29

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.46				-25,154.75

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-358.54				-25,513.29

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.09				-25,588.38

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.02				-25,603.40

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.57				-25,925.97

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-25,938.84

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.34				-26,003.18

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-276.40				-26,279.58

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.87				-26,386.45

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-459.10				-26,845.55

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-26,974.31

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-27,000.06

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-27,553.21

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.64				-27,614.85

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.33				-27,627.18

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-264.81				-27,891.99

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				525.04				-27,366.95

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,167.49				-22,199.46

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22,199.46

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.92				-91.92

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-394.90				-486.82

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.38				-505.20

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.68				-578.88

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-316.51				-895.39

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-1,094.37

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-854.82				-1,949.19

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.61				-2,044.80

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-410.72				-2,455.52

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.06				-2,546.58

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-391.20				-2,937.78

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.29				-3,035.07

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-417.94				-3,453.01

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.53				-3,547.54

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.91				-3,566.45

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-406.08				-3,972.53

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.38				-4,065.91

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12061				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-401.14				-4,467.05

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.32				-4,569.37

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.46				-4,589.83

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-439.56				-5,029.39

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-5,055.44

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.26				-5,185.70

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-559.60				-5,745.30

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.46				-5,835.76

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.09				-5,853.85

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-388.62				-6,242.47

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.46				-6,331.93

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-384.31				-6,716.24

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.50				-6,800.74

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.90				-6,817.64

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-363.03				-7,180.67

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.02				-7,195.69

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.10				-7,270.79

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.61				-7,593.40

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.21				-7,691.61

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-421.93				-8,113.54

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-8,242.30

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-8,268.05

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-8,821.20

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.06				-8,882.26

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.21				-8,894.47

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-262.32				-9,156.79

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,156.79

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,156.79

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.45				-9,277.24

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-517.44				-9,794.68

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.09				-9,818.77

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.59				-9,887.36

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-294.67				-10,182.03

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.83				-10,380.86

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-854.17				-11,235.03

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.68				-11,339.71

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-449.70				-11,789.41

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.13				-11,887.54

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-421.59				-12,309.13

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				-12,400.13

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-390.94				-12,791.07

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.37				-12,898.44

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.47				-12,919.91

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-461.26				-13,381.17

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-119.42				-13,500.59

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12087				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-513.01				-14,013.60

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.97				-14,137.57

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.79				-14,162.36

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-532.57				-14,694.93

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.02				-14,720.95

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.11				-14,851.06

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-558.95				-15,410.01

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.71				-15,496.72

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.34				-15,514.06

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-372.51				-15,886.57

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.53				-15,985.10

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-423.28				-16,408.38

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.34				-16,484.72

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.27				-16,499.99

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-327.97				-16,827.96

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.02				-16,841.98

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.08				-16,912.06

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-301.07				-17,213.13

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.31				-17,309.44

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-413.76				-17,723.20

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-17,851.96

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-17,877.71

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-18,430.86

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-62.80				-18,493.66

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.56				-18,506.22

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-269.77				-18,775.99

																Check				04/30/2019				ed				Kentucky Retirement								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				52.35				-18,723.64

																Liability Check				05/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				353.08				-18,370.56

																Liability Check				05/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,478.66				-14,891.90

																Liability Check				05/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				LESS CREDIT INVOICE				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				14,755.56				-136.34

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.51				-227.85

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-393.12				-620.97

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.30				-639.27

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.64				-710.91

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-307.77				-1,018.68

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-1,217.66

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-854.82				-2,072.48

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.61				-2,162.09

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-384.96				-2,547.05

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.94				-2,653.99

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-459.41				-3,113.40

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.30				-3,204.70

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-392.22				-3,596.92

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.75				-3,699.67

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.55				-3,720.22

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-441.42				-4,161.64

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.67				-4,256.31

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-406.70				-4,663.01

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.69				-4,759.70

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.34				-4,779.04

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-415.38				-5,194.42

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-5,220.47

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.26				-5,350.73

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-559.60				-5,910.33

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.26				-6,011.59

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.25				-6,031.84

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-435.03				-6,466.87

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.53				-6,553.40

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-371.75				-6,925.15

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.62				-7,006.77

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.32				-7,023.09

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-350.62				-7,373.71

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-7,386.58

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.34				-7,450.92

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-276.40				-7,727.32

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-111.67				-7,838.99

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-479.73				-8,318.72

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-8,447.48

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-8,473.23

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-9,026.38

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-66.79				-9,093.17

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.36				-9,106.53

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-286.95				-9,393.48

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,393.48

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,393.48

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.00				-9,487.48

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-403.82				-9,891.30

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.80				-9,910.10

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.34				-9,983.44

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-315.06				-10,298.50

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-10,497.48

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-854.82				-11,352.30

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.14				-11,453.44

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-434.48				-11,887.92

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.99				-11,985.91

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-420.96				-12,406.87

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.93				-12,502.80

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-412.12				-12,914.92

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.32				-13,003.24

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.66				-13,020.90

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-379.42				-13,400.32

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.67				-13,494.99

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-406.70				-13,901.69

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.69				-13,998.38

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.34				-14,017.72

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-415.38				-14,433.10

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.05				-14,459.15

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.26				-14,589.41

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-559.60				-15,149.01

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.33				-15,235.34

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.27				-15,252.61

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-370.86				-15,623.47

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.53				-15,710.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-371.75				-16,081.75

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.48				-16,161.23

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.90				-16,177.13

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-341.45				-16,518.58

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.02				-16,533.60

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.10				-16,608.70

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.61				-16,931.31

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.56				-17,026.87

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-410.54				-17,437.41

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-17,566.17

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-17,591.92

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-18,145.07

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.01				-18,212.08

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.40				-18,225.48

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-287.86				-18,513.34

																Liability Check				06/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				341.98				-18,171.36

																Liability Check				06/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,405.41				-14,765.95

																Liability Check				06/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				14,629.61				-136.34

																Liability Check				06/01/2019				ed				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				188.69				52.35

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.06				-57.71

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-472.83				-530.54

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.01				-552.55

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.69				-627.24

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.88				-948.12

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.83				-1,146.95

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-854.17				-2,001.12

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.31				-2,084.43

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-357.90				-2,442.33

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.80				-2,563.13

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-518.94				-3,082.07

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.87				-3,197.94

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-497.77				-3,695.71

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.34				-3,786.05

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.07				-3,804.12

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-388.10				-4,192.22

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.97				-4,309.19

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-502.51				-4,811.70

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.03				-4,927.73

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.21				-4,950.94

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-498.47				-5,449.41

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.20				-5,476.61

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.99				-5,612.60

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-584.21				-6,196.81

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.11				-6,285.92

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.82				-6,303.74

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-382.82				-6,686.56

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.59				-6,790.15

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-445.03				-7,235.18

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.17				-7,328.35

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.63				-7,346.98

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-400.26				-7,747.24

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.50				-7,765.74

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.51				-7,858.25

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-397.41				-8,255.66

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.71				-8,346.37

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-389.70				-8,736.07

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-8,864.83

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-8,890.58

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-9,443.73

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.76				-9,515.49

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.35				-9,529.84

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-308.29				-9,838.13

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,838.13

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,838.13

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.88				-9,936.01

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-420.48				-10,356.49

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.58				-10,376.07

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.38				-10,445.45

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-298.07				-10,743.52

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-197.48				-10,941.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-848.37				-11,789.37

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.73				-11,872.10

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-355.40				-12,227.50

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.15				-12,327.65

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-430.26				-12,757.91

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.54				-12,854.45

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-414.72				-13,269.17

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.27				-13,366.44

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.45				-13,385.89

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-417.86				-13,803.75

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.83				-13,900.58

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-415.97				-14,316.55

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.39				-14,411.94

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.08				-14,431.02

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-409.80				-14,840.82

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.93				-14,867.75

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.64				-15,002.39

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-578.41				-15,580.80

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.76				-15,672.56

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.35				-15,690.91

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-394.21				-16,085.12

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.18				-16,176.30

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-391.72				-16,568.02

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.36				-16,648.38

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.07				-16,664.45

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-345.23				-17,009.68

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.80				-17,024.48

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.00				-17,098.48

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-317.90				-17,416.38

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.16				-17,514.54

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-421.71				-17,936.25

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-18,065.01

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-18,090.76

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.15				-18,643.91

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.59				-18,712.50

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.72				-18,726.22

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-294.67				-19,020.89

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,020.89

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,020.89

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,020.89

																Liability Check				06/26/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				15,180.37				-3,840.52

																Liability Check				07/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				359.27				-3,481.25

																Liability Check				07/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,533.60				52.35

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.85				-37.50

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-432.34				-469.84

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.97				-487.81

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.69				-562.50

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-359.42				-921.92

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-1,120.90

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-957.49				-2,078.39

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.84				-2,162.23

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-403.46				-2,565.69

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.35				-2,671.04

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-506.94				-3,177.98

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.97				-3,303.95

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-606.18				-3,910.13

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.92				-4,001.05

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.18				-4,019.23

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-437.49				-4,456.72

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.52				-4,550.24

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-450.01				-5,000.25

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.71				-5,015.96

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.57				-5,094.53

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12199				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-378.06				-5,472.59

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.86				-5,571.45

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.77				-5,591.22

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-475.69				-6,066.91

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.17				-6,094.08

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.84				-6,229.92

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-653.66				-6,883.58

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.75				-6,996.33

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.55				-7,018.88

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-542.56				-7,561.44

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.07				-7,649.51

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-423.80				-8,073.31

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.62				-8,155.93

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.52				-8,172.45

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-397.57				-8,570.02

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.70				-8,594.72

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.48				-8,718.20

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-594.19				-9,312.39

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.25				-9,403.64

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-439.07				-9,842.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-160.95				-10,003.66

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-32.19				-10,035.85

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-774.49				-10,810.34

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.13				-10,881.47

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.23				-10,895.70

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-342.27				-11,237.97

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-11,237.97

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-11,237.97

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.16				-11,345.13

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-515.63				-11,860.76

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.43				-11,882.19

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.22				-11,955.41

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-352.35				-12,307.76

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.83				-12,506.59

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-956.77				-13,463.36

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.70				-13,548.06

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-407.56				-13,955.62

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.17				-14,070.79

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-554.18				-14,624.97

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.41				-14,725.38

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-483.18				-15,208.56

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.20				-15,312.76

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.84				-15,333.60

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-501.40				-15,835.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.45				-15,958.45

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-594.02				-16,552.47

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.87				-16,565.34

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.33				-16,629.67

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12226				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-309.53				-16,939.20

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.66				-17,032.86

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.73				-17,051.59

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-450.69				-17,502.28

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.20				-17,529.48

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.99				-17,665.47

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-654.38				-18,319.85

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.76				-18,407.61

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.55				-18,425.16

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-422.30				-18,847.46

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.05				-18,961.51

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-548.81				-19,510.32

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.36				-19,590.68

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.07				-19,606.75

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-386.69				-19,993.44

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.90				-20,009.34

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.51				-20,088.85

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-382.61				-20,471.46

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.86				-20,598.32

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-610.43				-21,208.75

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-21,337.51

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-21,363.26

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-619.59				-21,982.85

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.49				-22,051.34

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.70				-22,065.04

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-329.55				-22,394.59

																Liability Check				08/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				399.03				-21,995.56

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.80				-22,100.36

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-504.30				-22,604.66

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.96				-22,625.62

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.42				-22,697.04

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-343.65				-23,040.69

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-23,239.67

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-957.49				-24,197.16

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.83				-24,295.99

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-475.57				-24,771.56

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.59				-24,872.15

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-484.02				-25,356.17

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.21				-25,451.38

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-458.15				-25,909.53

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.12				-26,006.65

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.42				-26,026.07

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-467.36				-26,493.43

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.53				-26,588.96

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-459.70				-27,048.66

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.56				-27,062.22

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.81				-27,130.03

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12248				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-326.31				-27,456.34

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.69				-27,553.03

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.34				-27,572.37

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-465.27				-28,037.64

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-28,064.87

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.14				-28,201.01

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-655.11				-28,856.12

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.01				-28,956.13

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-28,976.13

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-481.27				-29,457.40

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.53				-29,543.93

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-416.40				-29,960.33

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.36				-30,039.69

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.87				-30,055.56

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-381.86				-30,437.42

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.70				-30,455.12

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.49				-30,543.61

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-425.83				-30,969.44

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.51				-31,057.95

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-425.91				-31,483.86

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.14				-31,677.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.63				-31,715.63

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-929.39				-32,645.02

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.43				-32,712.45

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.49				-32,725.94

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-324.47				-33,050.41

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-33,050.41

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-33,050.41

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				To Print				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,793.55				-29,256.86

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				To Print				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18,254.36				-11,002.50

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				To Print				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				206.20				-10,796.30

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.92				-10,888.22

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.33				-11,330.55

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.38				-11,348.93

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.35				-11,423.28

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-357.79				-11,781.07

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-197.48				-11,978.55

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-950.27				-12,928.82

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.22				-13,023.04

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-453.38				-13,476.42

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.32				-13,564.74

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-424.99				-13,989.73

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.04				-14,095.77

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-510.24				-14,606.01

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.82				-14,701.83

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.16				-14,720.99

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-461.11				-15,182.10

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.28				-15,282.38

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-482.55				-15,764.93

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.98				-15,777.91

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.91				-15,842.82

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12276				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-312.33				-16,155.15

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.69				-16,251.84

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.34				-16,271.18

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-465.27				-16,736.45

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-16,763.68

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.14				-16,899.82

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-655.11				-17,554.93

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.66				-17,650.59

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.13				-17,669.72

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-460.33				-18,130.05

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.53				-18,216.58

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-416.40				-18,632.98

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.60				-18,711.58

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.72				-18,727.30

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-378.23				-19,105.53

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.36				-19,119.89

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.80				-19,191.69

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-345.50				-19,537.19

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.66				-19,638.85

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-489.21				-20,128.06

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-20,256.82

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-20,282.57

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-619.59				-20,902.16

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.70				-20,970.86

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.74				-20,984.60

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-330.57				-21,315.17

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.71				-21,404.88

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-431.67				-21,836.55

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.94				-21,854.49

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.64				-21,926.13

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-344.74				-22,270.87

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-22,469.85

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-957.49				-23,427.34

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.60				-23,525.94

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-474.44				-24,000.38

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.09				-24,094.47

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-452.77				-24,547.24

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.13				-24,656.37

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-525.14				-25,181.51

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.69				-25,278.20

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.34				-25,297.54

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-465.27				-25,762.81

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.08				-25,854.89

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-443.09				-26,297.98

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.98				-26,310.96

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-64.91				-26,375.87

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12295				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-312.33				-26,688.20

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.26				-26,784.46

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.25				-26,803.71

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-463.19				-27,266.90

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-27,294.13

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.14				-27,430.27

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-655.11				-28,085.38

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.66				-28,173.04

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.53				-28,190.57

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-421.82				-28,612.39

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.50				-28,732.89

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-579.84				-29,312.73

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.24				-29,394.97

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.45				-29,411.42

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-395.76				-29,807.18

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.04				-29,822.22

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.20				-29,897.42

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-361.86				-30,259.28

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.26				-30,354.54

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-458.40				-30,812.94

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-30,941.70

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-30,967.45

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-619.59				-31,587.04

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.86				-31,656.90

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.97				-31,670.87

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-336.17				-32,007.04

																Liability Check				09/06/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				371.27				-31,635.77

																Liability Check				09/06/2019				ed				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,452.18				-26,183.59

																Liability Check				09/06/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26,235.94				52.35

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.79				-66.44

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-571.60				-638.04

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.76				-661.80

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.66				-734.46

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-349.64				-1,084.10

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.83				-1,282.93

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-956.77				-2,239.70

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.27				-2,367.97

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-617.22				-2,985.19

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.80				-3,105.99

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-581.27				-3,687.26

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.05				-3,783.31

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.20				-4,245.51

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-113.29				-4,358.80

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.66				-4,381.46

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-545.15				-4,926.61

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.55				-4,941.16

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.75				-5,013.91

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12320				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-350.09				-5,364.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.40				-5,474.40

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.08				-5,496.48

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-531.26				-6,027.74

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.20				-6,054.94

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.99				-6,190.93

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-654.38				-6,845.31

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.36				-6,932.67

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.47				-6,950.14

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-420.38				-7,370.52

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				-7,461.52

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-437.87				-7,899.39

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.74				-7,980.13

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.15				-7,996.28

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-388.51				-8,384.79

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.90				-8,406.69

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.49				-8,516.18

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-526.84				-9,043.02

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-115.12				-9,158.14

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-553.95				-9,712.09

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-9,840.85

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-9,866.60

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-619.59				-10,486.19

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.01				-10,553.20

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.40				-10,566.60

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.43				-10,889.03

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-10,889.03

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-10,889.03

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.48				-10,990.51

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-488.30				-11,478.81

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.30				-11,499.11

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.32				-11,571.43

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-348.00				-11,919.43

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.23				-12,117.66

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-953.88				-13,071.54

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.84				-13,155.38

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-403.46				-13,558.84

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.02				-13,659.86

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-486.11				-14,145.97

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.26				-14,262.23

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-559.44				-14,821.67

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.10				-14,916.77

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.02				-14,935.79

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-457.63				-15,393.42

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.69				-15,410.11

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.45				-15,493.56

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-401.58				-15,895.14

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.56				-15,992.70

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.51				-16,012.21

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-469.44				-16,481.65

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-16,508.88

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.14				-16,645.02

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-655.11				-17,300.13

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.66				-17,387.79

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.53				-17,405.32

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-421.82				-17,827.14

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.07				-17,915.21

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-423.80				-18,339.01

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.10				-18,417.11

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.62				-18,432.73

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.82				-18,808.55

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.66				-18,906.21

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-469.96				-19,376.17

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-19,504.93

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-19,530.68

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-619.59				-20,150.27

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.54				-20,219.81

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.91				-20,233.72

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-334.64				-20,568.36

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				380.48				-20,187.88

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,482.50				-16,705.38

																Liability Check				10/01/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				16,757.73				52.35

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.68				-29.33

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-393.03				-422.36

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.34				-438.70

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.06				-508.76

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-337.13				-845.89

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.53				-1,044.42

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-955.33				-1,999.75

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.31				-2,083.06

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-400.89				-2,483.95

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.78				-2,589.73

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-509.03				-3,098.76

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.15				-3,189.91

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-438.61				-3,628.52

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.32				-3,716.84

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.66				-3,734.50

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-425.00				-4,159.50

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.43				-4,175.93

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.14				-4,258.07

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-395.26				-4,653.33

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.94				-4,746.27

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.59				-4,764.86

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-447.22				-5,212.08

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-5,239.31

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.14				-5,375.45

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-655.11				-6,030.56

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.51				-6,126.07

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.10				-6,145.17

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-459.61				-6,604.78

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.29				-6,706.07

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-487.39				-7,193.46

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.62				-7,276.08

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.52				-7,292.60

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-397.57				-7,690.17

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.46				-7,782.63

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-444.93				-8,227.56

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-177.05				-8,404.61

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-35.41				-8,440.02

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-851.94				-9,291.96

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.59				-9,360.55

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.72				-9,374.27

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-330.06				-9,704.33

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,704.33

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,704.33

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.43				-9,793.76

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-430.34				-10,224.10

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.89				-10,241.99

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.68				-10,315.67

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-354.53				-10,670.20

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-10,869.18

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-957.49				-11,826.67

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.71				-11,909.38

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-398.00				-12,307.38

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.72				-12,407.10

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-479.86				-12,886.96

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.85				-12,977.81

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-437.17				-13,414.98

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-114.44				-13,529.42

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.89				-13,552.31

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-550.70				-14,103.01

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.61				-14,113.62

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-53.05				-14,166.67

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-255.26				-14,421.93

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.28				-14,534.21

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.46				-14,556.67

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-540.28				-15,096.95

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.11				-15,124.06

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.54				-15,259.60

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-652.22				-15,911.82

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.22				-16,022.04

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.04				-16,044.08

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-530.37				-16,574.45

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.07				-16,662.52

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-423.80				-17,086.32

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.84				-17,162.16

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.17				-17,177.33

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-364.94				-17,542.27

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.82				-17,652.09

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-528.44				-18,180.53

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-18,309.29

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-18,335.04

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-619.59				-18,954.63

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.17				-19,024.80

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.03				-19,038.83

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-337.67				-19,376.50

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,376.50

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,376.50

																Liability Check				11/06/2019				ed				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				358.95				-19,017.55

																Liability Check				11/06/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,281.13				-15,736.42

																Liability Check				11/06/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				15,788.77				52.35

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.68				-38.33

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-436.34				-474.67

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.14				-492.81

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.09				-564.90

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-346.92				-911.82

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-1,110.80

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-957.49				-2,068.29

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.61				-2,157.90

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-431.19				-2,589.09

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.15				-2,689.24

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-481.94				-3,171.18

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.30				-3,262.48

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-439.34				-3,701.82

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.65				-3,794.47

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.53				-3,813.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-445.83				-4,258.83

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.64				-4,274.47

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.20				-4,352.67

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-376.31				-4,728.98

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.96				-4,823.94

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.99				-4,842.93

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-456.94				-5,299.87

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.23				-5,327.10

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.14				-5,463.24

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-655.11				-6,118.35

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.06				-6,204.41

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.21				-6,221.62

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-414.12				-6,635.74

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.53				-6,722.27

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-416.40				-7,138.67

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.35				-7,217.02

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.67				-7,232.69

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-377.03				-7,609.72

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.26				-7,706.98

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-468.03				-8,175.01

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-8,303.77

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-8,329.52

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-619.59				-8,949.11

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.68				-9,022.79

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-9,037.53

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-354.53				-9,392.06

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,392.06

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,392.06

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,392.06

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,392.06

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,392.06

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.02				-9,490.08

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-471.66				-9,961.74

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.60				-9,981.34

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.32				-10,053.66

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-348.00				-10,401.66

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.83				-10,600.49

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-956.77				-11,557.26

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.34				-11,675.60

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-569.46				-12,245.06

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.76				-12,376.82

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-634.04				-13,010.86

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.00				-13,101.86

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-437.89				-13,539.75

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.82				-13,648.57

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.76				-13,670.33

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-523.62				-14,193.95

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.59				-14,208.54

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.95				-14,281.49

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-351.05				-14,632.54

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.49				-14,751.03

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.70				-14,774.73

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-570.15				-15,344.88

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.20				-15,372.08

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.99				-15,508.07

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-654.38				-16,162.45

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.71				-16,249.16

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.34				-16,266.50

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-417.25				-16,683.75

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.23				-16,769.98

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-414.96				-17,184.94

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.85				-17,262.79

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.57				-17,278.36

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-374.61				-17,652.97

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.61				-17,742.58

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-431.21				-18,173.79

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-193.14				-18,366.93

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.63				-18,405.56

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-929.39				-19,334.95

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.61				-19,404.56

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.92				-19,418.48

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-334.95				-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-19,753.43

																Liability Check				12/04/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				364.21				-19,389.22

																Liability Check				12/04/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,345.07				-16,044.15

																Liability Check				12/04/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				16,096.50				52.35

																Liability Check				12/04/2019				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.77				40.58

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.95				-86.37

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-610.90				-697.27

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.39				-722.66

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.68				-921.34

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-956.05				-1,877.39

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.09				-1,970.48

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-447.93				-2,418.41

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.92				-2,537.33

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-572.23				-3,109.56

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.37				-3,203.93

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-454.10				-3,658.03

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.34				-3,790.37

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.47				-3,816.84

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-636.82				-4,453.66

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.49				-4,470.15

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.47				-4,552.62

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-396.84				-4,949.46

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.65				-5,084.11

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.93				-5,111.04

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-647.94				-5,758.98

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.17				-5,786.15

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.84				-5,921.99

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-653.66				-6,575.65

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.72				-6,686.37

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.14				-6,708.51

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-532.77				-7,241.28

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.78				-7,327.06

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-412.79				-7,739.85

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.37				-7,823.22

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.67				-7,839.89

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-401.20				-8,241.09

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-109.12				-8,350.21

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-525.07				-8,875.28

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.76				-9,004.04

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.75				-9,029.79

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-619.59				-9,649.38

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.68				-9,723.06

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.74				-9,737.80

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-354.53				-10,092.33

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-10,092.33

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-10,092.33

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-69.83				-10,162.16

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-336.04				-10,498.20

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-10,498.20

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-10,498.20

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.09				-10,625.29

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-611.55				-11,236.84

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.42				-11,262.26

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.35				-11,336.61

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-357.79				-11,694.40

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-198.98				-11,893.38

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-957.49				-12,850.87

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.23				-12,935.10

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-405.31				-13,340.41

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-151.96				-13,492.37

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-731.24				-14,223.61

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.03				-14,330.64

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-515.01				-14,845.65

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-105.64				-14,951.29

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.13				-14,972.42

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-508.33				-15,480.75

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.85				-15,495.60

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.27				-15,569.87

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-357.37				-15,927.24

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.65				-16,047.89

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.13				-16,072.02

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-580.56				-16,652.58

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-29.92				-16,682.50

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-149.60				-16,832.10

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-719.89				-17,551.99

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.46				-17,640.45

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.69				-17,658.14

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-425.67				-18,083.81

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.00				-18,168.81

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-409.01				-18,577.82

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.49				-18,659.31

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.30				-18,675.61

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-392.13				-19,067.74

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.06				-19,165.80

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-471.88				-19,637.68

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-167.39				-19,805.07

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.48				-19,838.55

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-805.47				-20,644.02

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.64				-20,715.66

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.33				-20,729.99

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-344.74				-21,074.73

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability as of 12/31/19				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-40.58				-21,115.31

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-131.47				-21,246.78

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-632.65				-21,879.43

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.29				-21,905.72

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.61				-21,981.33

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-363.83				-22,345.16

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-203.60				-22,548.76

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-979.72				-23,528.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.04				-23,638.52

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-529.52				-24,168.04

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-134.83				-24,302.87

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-648.79				-24,951.66

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.24				-25,046.90

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-458.28				-25,505.18

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-136.02				-25,641.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.20				-25,668.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-654.53				-26,322.93

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.50				-26,341.43

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.51				-26,433.94

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-445.16				-26,879.10

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.56				-26,971.66

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.51				-26,990.17

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-445.41				-27,435.58

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.01				-27,463.59

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.04				-27,603.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-673.87				-28,277.50

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.24				-28,366.74

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.85				-28,384.59

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-429.42				-28,814.01

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.42				-28,899.43

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-411.04				-29,310.47

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-84.82				-29,395.29

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.96				-29,412.25

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-408.17				-29,820.42

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.19				-29,914.61

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-453.26				-30,367.87

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-30,500.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-30,527.18

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-31,166.02

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.63				-31,239.65

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.73				-31,254.38

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-354.30				-31,608.68

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-31,608.68

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-31,608.68

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				399.00				-31,209.68

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				eftps				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,564.41				-27,645.27

																Liability Check				01/03/2020				eftps				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				17,151.90				-10,493.37

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-130.47				-10,623.84

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-627.84				-11,251.68

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.09				-11,277.77

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.61				-11,353.38

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-363.83				-11,717.21

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-203.60				-11,920.81

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-979.72				-12,900.53

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.26				-12,991.79

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-439.13				-13,430.92

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-137.66				-13,568.58

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-662.41				-14,230.99

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.60				-14,323.59

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-445.59				-14,769.18

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-135.28				-14,904.46

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.06				-14,931.52

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-650.95				-15,582.47

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.45				-15,601.92

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.25				-15,699.17

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-467.96				-16,167.13

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-123.52				-16,290.65

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.70				-16,315.35

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-594.38				-16,909.73

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.77				-16,937.50

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-138.84				-17,076.34

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-668.10				-17,744.44

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.87				-17,833.31

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.77				-17,851.08

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-427.62				-18,278.70

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.69				-18,366.39

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-421.96				-18,788.35

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.25				-18,867.60

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.85				-18,883.45

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-381.37				-19,264.82

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.30				-19,361.12

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-463.37				-19,824.49

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-19,957.25

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-19,983.80

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-20,622.64

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.91				-20,697.55

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.98				-20,712.53

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-360.46				-21,072.99

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.36				-21,161.35

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-425.20				-21,586.55

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.67				-21,604.22

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-71.76				-21,675.98

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-345.33				-22,021.31

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-204.95				-22,226.26

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-986.22				-23,212.48

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.27				-23,297.75

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-410.32				-23,708.07

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.01				-23,826.08

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-567.88				-24,393.96

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.58				-24,515.54

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-585.06				-25,100.60

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.05				-25,226.65

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.21				-25,251.86

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-606.56				-25,858.42

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.41				-25,879.83

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.07				-25,986.90

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-515.20				-26,502.10

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.39				-26,629.49

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.48				-26,654.97

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-613.00				-27,267.97

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-27,296.01

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.19				-27,436.20

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-674.59				-28,110.79

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.24				-28,200.03

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.85				-28,217.88

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-429.42				-28,647.30

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.04				-28,736.34

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-428.46				-29,164.80

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.81				-29,245.61

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.16				-29,261.77

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-388.85				-29,650.62

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-112.50				-29,763.12

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-541.37				-30,304.49

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-30,437.25

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-30,463.80

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-31,102.64

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.11				-31,174.75

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.42				-31,189.17

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-347.01				-31,536.18

																Liability Check				02/04/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				587.61				-30,948.57

																Liability Check				02/04/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,324.94				-25,623.63

																Liability Check				02/04/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25,678.70				55.07

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.21				-47.14

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-491.83				-538.97

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.44				-559.41

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.61				-635.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-363.83				-998.85

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.10				-1,203.95

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-986.94				-2,190.89

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-118.66				-2,309.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-571.00				-2,880.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-379.47				-3,260.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-1,826.02				-5,086.04

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.95				-5,179.99

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-452.09				-5,632.08

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.83				-5,759.91

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.57				-5,785.48

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-615.14				-6,400.62

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.70				-6,473.32

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-349.85				-6,823.17

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				-6,840.45

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.42				-6,926.87

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-415.84				-7,342.71

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.49				-7,451.20

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.70				-7,472.90

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-522.04				-7,994.94

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-8,023.01

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.34				-8,163.35

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-675.32				-8,838.67

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.84				-8,931.51

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.57				-8,950.08

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-446.76				-9,396.84

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.19				-9,486.03

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-429.18				-9,915.21

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.74				-9,993.95

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.75				-10,009.70

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-378.88				-10,388.58

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.27				-10,488.85

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-482.51				-10,971.36

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-11,104.12

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-11,130.67

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-11,769.51

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.40				-11,842.91

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.68				-11,857.59

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-353.18				-12,210.77

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-12,210.77

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-12,210.77

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.35				-12,314.12

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-497.33				-12,811.45

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.67				-12,832.12

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-78.06				-12,910.18

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-375.60				-13,285.78

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.10				-13,490.88

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-986.94				-14,477.82

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.36				-14,570.18

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-444.44				-15,014.62

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.50				-15,108.12

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-449.92				-15,558.04

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.15				-15,665.19

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.43				-15,686.62

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-515.59				-16,202.21

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-128.34				-16,330.55

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-617.59				-16,948.14

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.05				-16,963.19

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.25				-17,038.44

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-362.09				-17,400.53

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.97				-17,492.50

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.39				-17,510.89

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.54				-17,953.43

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-17,981.50

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.34				-18,121.84

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-675.32				-18,797.16

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.85				-18,905.01

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.57				-18,926.58

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-518.98				-19,445.56

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.61				-19,533.17

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-421.56				-19,954.73

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.44				-20,032.17

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.49				-20,047.66

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-372.65				-20,420.31

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.45				-20,519.76

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-478.53				-20,998.29

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-21,131.05

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-21,157.60

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-21,796.44

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-77.71				-21,874.15

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.54				-21,889.69

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-373.92				-22,263.61

																Liability Check				03/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				371.37				-21,892.24

																Liability Check				03/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,776.22				-18,116.02

																Liability Check				03/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18,155.73				39.71

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.92				-65.21

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-504.88				-570.09

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.98				-591.07

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.10				-658.17

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-322.90				-981.07

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.10				-1,186.17

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-986.94				-2,173.11

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.42				-2,259.53

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-415.84				-2,675.37

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.99				-2,783.36

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-519.66				-3,303.02

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.89				-3,410.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.58				-3,432.49

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-519.17				-3,951.66

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.72				-4,059.38

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-518.35				-4,577.73

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.20				-4,593.93

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.00				-4,674.93

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-389.78				-5,064.71

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-104.32				-5,169.03

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.86				-5,189.89

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-501.99				-5,691.88

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-5,719.95

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.34				-5,860.29

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-675.32				-6,535.61

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.54				-6,625.15

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.91				-6,643.06

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-430.87				-7,073.93

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.02				-7,159.95

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-413.93				-7,573.88

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-79.77				-7,653.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.95				-7,669.60

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-383.86				-8,053.46

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.45				-8,152.91

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-478.53				-8,631.44

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-8,764.20

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-8,790.75

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-9,429.59

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-72.70				-9,502.29

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.54				-9,516.83

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-349.81				-9,866.64

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,866.64

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,866.64

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.07				-9,965.71

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-476.72				-10,442.43

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.81				-10,462.24

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.79				-10,537.03

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-359.90				-10,896.93

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.10				-11,102.03

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-986.94				-12,088.97

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.70				-12,187.67

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-474.94				-12,662.61

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.95				-12,756.56

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-452.09				-13,208.65

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.16				-13,301.81

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.63				-13,320.44

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-448.27				-13,768.71

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.49				-13,870.20

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-488.36				-14,358.56

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-14,373.68

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.59				-14,449.27

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-363.72				-14,812.99

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.20				-14,907.19

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.84				-14,926.03

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-453.28				-15,379.31

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-15,407.38

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.34				-15,547.72

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-675.32				-16,223.04

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.37				-16,313.41

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.07				-16,331.48

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-434.84				-16,766.32

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.12				-16,863.44

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-467.32				-17,330.76

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.36				-17,413.12

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.47				-17,429.59

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-396.33				-17,825.92

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.94				-17,833.86

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.71				-17,873.57

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.84				-17,966.41

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-446.76				-18,413.17

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-18,545.93

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-18,572.48

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-19,211.32

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.56				-19,285.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.91				-19,300.79

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-358.78				-19,659.57

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				16,407.13				-3,252.44

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				367.05				-2,885.39

																Liability Check				03/30/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,359.15				473.76

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.35				370.41

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-497.33				-126.92

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.67				-147.59

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.56				-222.15

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-358.78				-580.93

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-205.10				-786.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-986.94				-1,772.97

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.02				-1,858.99

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-413.93				-2,272.92

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.05				-2,373.97

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-486.23				-2,860.20

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-52.98				-2,913.18

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.60				-2,923.78

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-254.93				-3,178.71

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.19				-3,279.90

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-486.94				-3,766.84

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.59				-3,786.43

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-97.93				-3,884.36

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-471.22				-4,355.58

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.59				-4,445.17

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.92				-4,463.09

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-431.08				-4,894.17

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-4,922.24

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.34				-5,062.58

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-675.32				-5,737.90

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-44.47				-5,782.37

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.89				-5,791.26

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-213.99				-6,005.25

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-93.15				-6,098.40

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-448.25				-6,546.65

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.33				-6,627.98

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.27				-6,644.25

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-391.34				-7,035.59

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.21				-7,046.80

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-56.03				-7,102.83

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-269.59				-7,372.42

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-120.08				-7,492.50

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-577.84				-8,070.34

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-8,203.10

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-8,229.65

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-8,868.49

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.68				-8,907.17

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.74				-8,914.91

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-186.12				-9,101.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,101.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,101.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,101.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,101.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-9,101.03

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.05				-9,222.08

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-582.50				-9,804.58

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.21				-9,828.79

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.56				-9,903.35

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-358.78				-10,262.13

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-477.27				-10,739.40

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-2,296.60				-13,036.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.87				-13,121.87

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-413.21				-13,535.08

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.02				-13,656.10

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-582.33				-14,238.43

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-126.42				-14,364.85

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-608.31				-14,973.16

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.10				-14,991.26

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.48				-15,081.74

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-435.38				-15,517.12

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-116.97				-15,634.09

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.39				-15,657.48

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-562.86				-16,220.34

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-16,248.38

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.19				-16,388.57

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-674.59				-17,063.16

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.87				-17,149.03

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-413.21				-17,562.24

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.88				-17,645.12

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.58				-17,661.70

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-398.82				-18,060.52

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.24				-18,077.76

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-86.18				-18,163.94

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-414.67				-18,578.61

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.34				-18,672.95

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-453.98				-19,126.93

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-19,259.69

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-19,286.24

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-19,925.08

																Liability Check				05/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				321.62				-19,603.46

																Liability Check				05/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,454.47				-16,148.99

																Liability Check				05/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				16,170.59				21.60

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								21.60

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								21.60

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.50				-78.90

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-483.59				-562.49

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.10				-582.59

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.56				-657.15

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-358.78				-1,015.93

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-698.83				-1,714.76

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3,362.77				-5,077.53

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-108.36				-5,185.89

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-521.43				-5,707.32

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.10				-5,801.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-452.81				-6,254.23

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.13				-6,361.36

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-515.50				-6,876.86

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.20				-6,893.06

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-81.00				-6,974.06

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-389.78				-7,363.84

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-102.68				-7,466.52

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.54				-7,487.06

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-494.11				-7,981.17

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-8,009.24

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.34				-8,149.58

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-675.32				-8,824.90

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-90.78				-8,915.68

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-436.81				-9,352.49

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.99				-9,438.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.20				-9,455.68

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-413.77				-9,869.45

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.60				-9,882.05

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-63.00				-9,945.05

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-303.16				-10,248.21

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.84				-10,341.05

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-446.76				-10,787.81

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-10,920.57

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-10,947.12

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-11,585.96

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.50				-11,682.46

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-464.35				-12,146.81

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.30				-12,166.11

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.56				-12,240.67

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-358.78				-12,599.45

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-688.65				-13,288.10

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3,313.78				-16,601.88

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-92.91				-16,694.79

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-447.07				-17,141.86

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.84				-17,237.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-461.17				-17,698.87

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.15				-17,799.02

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.03				-17,819.05

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-481.93				-18,300.98

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-101.64				-18,402.62

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-489.08				-18,891.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.74				-18,908.44

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.71				-18,992.15

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-402.81				-19,394.96

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.26				-19,494.22

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.85				-19,514.07

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-477.63				-19,991.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.07				-20,019.77

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.34				-20,160.11

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-675.32				-20,835.43

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-96.14				-20,931.57

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.23				-20,950.80

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-462.64				-21,413.44

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.19				-21,502.63

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-429.18				-21,931.81

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.88				-22,014.69

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.58				-22,031.27

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-398.82				-22,430.09

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.63				-22,446.72

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.14				-22,529.86

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-400.06				-22,929.92

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-121.06				-23,050.98

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-582.54				-23,633.52

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-159.31				-23,792.83

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-31.86				-23,824.69

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-766.61				-24,591.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-110.63				-24,701.93

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-532.36				-25,234.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-22.13				-25,256.42

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.56				-25,330.98

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-358.78				-25,689.76

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-706.32				-26,396.08

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3,398.79				-29,794.87

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-85.87				-29,880.74

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-413.21				-30,293.95

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.99				-30,401.94

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-519.66				-30,921.60

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.24				-31,048.84

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.45				-31,074.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-612.28				-31,686.57

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-122.41				-31,808.98

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-589.03				-32,398.01

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.55				-32,415.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-87.77				-32,503.33

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-422.35				-32,925.68

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-125.90				-33,051.58

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.18				-33,076.76

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-605.84				-33,682.60

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-28.04				-33,710.64

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-140.19				-33,850.83

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-674.59				-34,525.42

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-83.19				-34,608.61

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.64				-34,625.25

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-400.30				-35,025.55

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-88.29				-35,113.84

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-424.85				-35,538.69

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.10				-35,627.79

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.82				-35,645.61

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-428.73				-36,074.34

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.73				-36,088.07

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-68.63				-36,156.70

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-330.22				-36,486.92

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.94				-36,578.86

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-442.42				-37,021.28

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-37,154.04

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-37,180.59

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-37,819.43

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-37,819.43

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-37,819.43

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.96				-37,835.39

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.19				-37,838.58

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-76.79				-37,915.37

																Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				329.55				-37,585.82

																Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,178.15				-33,407.67

																Liability Check				06/10/2020				EFTPS				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				19,950.24				-13,457.43

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-103.28				-13,560.71

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-496.97				-14,057.68

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.66				-14,078.34

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-74.56				-14,152.90

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-358.78				-14,511.68

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-203.60				-14,715.28

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-979.72				-15,695.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-127.78				-15,822.78

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-614.86				-16,437.64

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-99.31				-16,536.95

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-477.88				-17,014.83

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-98.81				-17,113.64

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.76				-17,133.40

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-475.48				-17,608.88

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-106.53				-17,715.41

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-512.64				-18,228.05

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.37				-18,246.42

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-91.83				-18,338.25

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-441.90				-18,780.15

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-95.84				-18,875.99

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-19.17				-18,895.16

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-461.16				-19,356.32

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.98				-19,384.30

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-139.89				-19,524.19

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-673.15				-20,197.34

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-94.63				-20,291.97

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.93				-20,310.90

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-455.36				-20,766.26

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-89.19				-20,855.45

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-429.18				-21,284.63

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-82.88				-21,367.51

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.58				-21,384.09

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-398.82				-21,782.91

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.09				-21,799.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-80.44				-21,879.44

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-387.07				-22,266.51

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-107.85				-22,374.36

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-518.98				-22,893.34

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-132.76				-23,026.10

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.55				-23,052.65

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-638.84				-23,691.49

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.68				-23,704.17

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.02				-23,765.19

				Total 242.200 · ACCRUED KY RETIREMENT																																				-5,565.87				-23,765.19

				242.300 · ACCRUED INS																																								-1,282.30

						242.310 · ACCRUED BC/BS																																						-495.38

																Liability Check				01/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				495.39				0.01

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-247.69

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-495.39

																Liability Check				02/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				495.39

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-247.70

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-495.40

																Liability Check				03/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				495.40

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-247.70

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-495.40

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-495.40

																Liability Check				04/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				495.41				0.01

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-247.69

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-495.39

																Liability Check				05/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				495.41				0.02

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-247.68

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-495.38

																Liability Check				06/01/2018				ED				HUMANA								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				495.39				0.01

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-247.69

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-495.39

																Liability Check				07/03/2018				ED				HUMANA								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				495.39

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-247.70

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-495.40

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-743.10

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-247.70				-990.80

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-990.80

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-247.70				-1,238.50

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-247.70				-1,486.20

																Check				10/01/2018				EFTPS				Ky.Gov KY PRSNNLCB								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				311.08				-1,175.12

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-247.70				-1,422.82

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-247.70				-1,670.52

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-247.70				-1,918.22

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-247.70				-2,165.92

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-320.49				-2,486.41

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				HUMANA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				990.81				-1,495.60

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-174.91				-1,670.51

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-92												131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS				1,670.51

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-356.89				-356.89

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-356.89				-713.78

																Liability Check				02/01/2019				ED				HUMANA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				713.78

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-356.89				-356.89

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-211.29				-568.18

																Liability Check				02/15/2019				ED				HUMANA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				568.18

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-320.49

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-640.98

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-640.98

																Liability Check				04/01/2019				ED				HUMANA				APRIL HEALTH				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				640.98

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-320.49

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-640.98

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-961.47

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-1,281.96

																Liability Check				05/31/2019				To Print				HUMANA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				640.98				-640.98

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-961.47

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-1,281.96

																Liability Check				06/26/2019				ed				HUMANA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				640.98				-640.98

																Liability Check				07/02/2019				ED				HUMANA								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								-640.98

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-961.47

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-1,281.96

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-1,602.45

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-1,922.94

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,922.94

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-2,243.43

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-2,563.92

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-2,884.41

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-3,204.90

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-3,525.39

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-320.49				-3,845.88

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,845.88

																Liability Check				11/30/2019				ed				HUMANA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,204.90				-640.98

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-640.98

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-640.98

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability as of 12/31/19				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				640.98

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

						Total 242.310 · ACCRUED BC/BS																																		495.38

						242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS																																						-387.29

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-400.11

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-416.98

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-433.85

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.83				-446.68

																Liability Check				01/08/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				118.77				-327.91

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-340.73

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-357.60

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-374.47

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-387.29

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-400.11

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-416.98

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-433.85

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-38.46				-472.31

																Liability Check				02/12/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				118.76				-353.55

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-366.37

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-383.24

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-400.11

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-400.11

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-412.93

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-429.80

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-446.67

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-459.49

																Liability Check				03/12/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				118.76				-340.73

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-353.55

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-370.42

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-387.29

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-400.11

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-400.11

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-400.11

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-400.11

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-400.11

																Liability Check				04/09/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				118.78				-281.33

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-294.15

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-311.02

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-327.89

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-340.71

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-353.53

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-370.40

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-387.27

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-400.09

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-412.91

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-429.78

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-446.65

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-459.47

																Liability Check				05/14/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				118.78				-340.69

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-353.51

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-370.38

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-387.25

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-400.07

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-412.89

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-429.76

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-446.63

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-459.45

																Liability Check				06/11/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				118.76				-340.69

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-353.51

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-370.38

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-16.87				-387.25

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-400.07

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-411.78

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-429.68

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-447.58

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-459.29

																Liability Check				07/09/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				131.22				-328.07

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-339.78

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-357.68

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-375.58

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-387.29

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-405.19

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-423.09

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-434.80

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-446.51

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-458.22

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-476.12

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-494.02

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-511.92

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-523.63

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-523.63

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-523.63

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-523.63

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-541.53

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-541.53

																Liability Check				09/01/2018				ed				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				154.24				-387.29

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-77.12				-464.41

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-77.12				-541.53

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-77.12				-618.65

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-77.12				-695.77

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-77.12				-772.89

																Check				11/15/2018				eftps				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				529.16				-243.73

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-77.12				-320.85

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-77.12				-397.97

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				117.83				-280.14

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-77.12				-357.26

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-92												131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS				357.26

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-11.71

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-29.61

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-47.51

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-65.41

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.82				-78.23

																Liability Check				01/15/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				143.64				65.41

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				53.70

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				35.80

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				17.90

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-11.71

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-29.61

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-47.51

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-65.41

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-65.41

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-77.12

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-95.02

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-112.92

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-130.82

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-130.82

																Liability Check				02/25/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				130.82

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-11.71

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-29.61

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-47.51

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-65.41

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-65.41

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-77.12

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-95.02

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12020				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				-118.44

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-136.34

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-154.24

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.24

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.24

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.24

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.24

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.24

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.24

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.24

																Liability Check				04/12/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				558.84				404.60

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				392.89

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				374.99

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12064				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				351.57

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				333.67

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				315.77

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								315.77

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				304.06

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				286.16

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				268.26

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				250.36

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								250.36

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				238.65

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				220.75

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12109				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				197.33

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				179.43

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				161.53

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								161.53

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				149.82

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				131.92

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				114.02

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				96.12

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								96.12

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				84.41

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				66.51

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				43.09

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				25.19

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				7.29

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								7.29

																Liability Check				06/10/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				58.12				65.41

																Liability Check				06/10/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				500.72				566.13

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				554.42

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				536.52

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				518.62

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				500.72

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								500.72

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								500.72

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				489.01

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				471.11

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				453.21

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				435.31

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								435.31

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				423.60

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				405.70

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				387.80

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				369.90

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								369.90

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				358.19

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				340.29

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				322.39

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				304.49

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								304.49

																Liability Check				08/12/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				606.44				910.93

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				899.22

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				881.32

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				863.42

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				845.52

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								845.52

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								845.52

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								845.52

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				822.10

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								822.10

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								822.10

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								822.10

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				810.39

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				792.49

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				774.59

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				756.69

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								756.69

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				744.98

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				727.08

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				709.18

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				691.28

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								691.28

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				679.57

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				661.67

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				638.25

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				620.35

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				602.45

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								602.45

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				590.74

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				572.84

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				554.94

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				537.04

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								537.04

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				525.33

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				507.43

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				484.01

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				466.11

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				448.21

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								448.21

																Liability Check				11/12/2019				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				582.64				1,030.85

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				1,019.14

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				1,001.24

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				983.34

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				965.44

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								965.44

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								965.44

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								965.44

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								965.44

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								965.44

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								965.44

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				947.54

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				924.12

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				906.22

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				888.32

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								888.32

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				876.61

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				864.90

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				847.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				829.10

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				811.20

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								811.20

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability as of 12/31/19				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-811.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-11.71

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-29.61

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				-53.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-70.93

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-88.83

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-100.54

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-118.44

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-136.34

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-154.24

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.24

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.24

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.24

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.24

																Liability Check				02/10/2020				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				582.64				428.40

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				416.69

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				398.79

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				375.37

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				357.47

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				339.57

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				327.86

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				309.96

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				292.06

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				274.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				262.45

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				244.55

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				226.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				208.75

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				185.33

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				173.62

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				155.72

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				137.82

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				119.92

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				108.21

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								108.21

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				84.79

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				66.89

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				48.99

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				37.28

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				19.38

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				1.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-10.23

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				-33.65

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-51.55

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-69.45

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-81.16

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-99.06

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-116.96

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-134.86

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-146.57

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-164.47

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-23.42				-187.89

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-205.79

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-223.69

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-11.71				-235.40

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-253.30

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-271.20

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.90				-289.10

						Total 242.320 · ACCRUED DENTAL INS																																		98.19				-289.10

						242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC																																						-51.35

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-61.46

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-76.58

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-102.59

																Liability Check				01/15/2018				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				-0.11

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-10.22

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-25.34

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.01				-49.35

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-59.46

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-74.58

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-100.59

																Liability Check				02/15/2018				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				1.89

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-8.22

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-23.34

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-49.35

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-59.46

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-74.58

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-100.59

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-110.70

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-125.82

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				-23.34

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-49.35

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-59.46

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-74.58

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-100.59

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-110.70

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-125.82

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-151.83

																Liability Check				04/15/2018				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				153.72				1.89

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-8.22

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-23.34

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-49.35

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-59.46

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-74.58

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-100.59

																Liability Check				05/17/2018				EFT				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				1.89

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-8.22

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-23.34

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-49.35

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-59.46

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-74.58

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-100.59

																Liability Check				06/19/2018				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				1.89

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-8.22

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-23.34

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-49.35

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-59.46

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-74.58

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-100.59

																Liability Check				07/15/2018				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				1.89

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-8.22

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-23.34

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-49.35

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-59.46

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-74.58

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-100.59

																Liability Check				08/15/2018				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				1.89

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-8.22

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-23.34

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-49.35

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-49.35

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-49.35

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-49.35

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-51.24				-100.59

																Check				09/15/2018				EFTPS				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				153.72				53.13

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-51.24				1.89

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-51.24				-49.35

																Check				10/15/2018				EFTPS				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				53.13

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-51.24				1.89

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-51.24				-49.35

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-51.24				-100.59

																Check				11/23/2018				EFTPS				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				1.89

																Check				12/03/2018				EFTPS				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				104.37

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-51.24				53.13

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				100.48				153.61

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-51.24				102.37

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-92												131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS				-102.37

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-10.11

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-25.23

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-51.24

																Liability Check				01/15/2019				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				51.24

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				41.13

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				26.01

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-10.11

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-25.23

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-51.24

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-61.35

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-76.47

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-102.48

																Liability Check				02/25/2019				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-10.11

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-25.23

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-51.24

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-66.36

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-92.37

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-102.48

																Liability Check				03/25/2019				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-10.11

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-25.23

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-51.24

																Liability Check				04/22/2019				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				153.72				102.48

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				92.37

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				77.25

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				51.24

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				41.13

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				26.01

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01

																Liability Check				05/17/2019				To Print				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				102.48

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				92.37

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				77.25

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				51.24

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				41.13

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				26.01

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01

																Liability Check				06/19/2019				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				102.48

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				92.37

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				77.25

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				51.24

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								51.24

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				41.13

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				26.01

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01

																Liability Check				07/17/2019				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				102.48

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				92.37

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				77.25

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				51.24

																Liability Check				08/01/2019				To Print				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				153.72

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				143.61

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				128.49

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				102.48

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				92.37

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				77.25

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				51.24

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								51.24

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								51.24

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								51.24

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				41.13

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				26.01

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01

																Check				09/18/2019				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				153.72				153.72

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				143.61

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				128.49

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				102.48

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				92.37

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				77.25

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				51.24

																Liability Check				10/15/2019				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				153.72

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				143.61

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				128.49

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				102.48

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				92.37

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				77.25

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				51.24

																Liability Check				11/19/2019				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				153.72

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				143.61

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				128.49

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				102.48

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								102.48

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								102.48

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								102.48

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				92.37

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				77.25

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				51.24

																Liability Check				12/10/2019				ed				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48				153.72

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								153.72

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				143.61

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				128.49

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				102.48

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability as of 12/31/19				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				-102.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-10.11

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-25.23

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-51.24

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				-61.35

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-76.47

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-102.48

																Liability Check				01/17/2020				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.48

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Liability Check				02/14/2020				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				123.39				123.39

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-10.11				113.28

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				98.16

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				72.15

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				57.03

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				31.02

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				15.90

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-10.11

																Liability Check				03/15/2020				eft				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				82.26				72.15

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				57.03

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				31.02

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								31.02

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				5.01

																Liability Check				04/17/2020				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				82.26				87.27

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				61.26

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				35.25

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				20.13

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-5.88

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-21.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-47.01

																Liability Check				06/17/2020				ED				AFLAC								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				52.02				5.01

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.12				-10.11

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-26.01				-36.12

						Total 242.330 · ACCRUED AFLAC																																		15.23				-36.12

						242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING																																						-348.28

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-363.28

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-73.50				-436.78

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.90				-461.68

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.73				-467.41

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.73				-473.14

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-473.14

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11323				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.73				-478.87

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.60				-491.47

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-61.74				-553.21

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11356				BEATTY, SHANDY B								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-42.74				-595.95

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.30				-626.25

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-4.81				-631.06

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-631.06

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-631.06

																Liability Check				01/31/2018				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				348.28				-282.78

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-296.58

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-324.18

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-329.45

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-353.79

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-421.41

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-421.41

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-435.21

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-502.83

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-530.43

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-535.70

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-560.04

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-568.45

																Liability Check				03/01/2018				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				294.08				-274.37

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-288.17

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-355.79

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-383.39

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-388.66

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.29				-455.95

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-464.36

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-464.36

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-478.16

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-545.78

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-573.38

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-578.65

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-602.99

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-611.40

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																Liability Check				04/04/2018				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				294.08				-317.32

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-331.12

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-398.74

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-426.34

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-431.61

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-455.95

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-464.36

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-464.36

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-478.16

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-545.78

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-573.38

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-578.65

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-602.99

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-611.40

																Liability Check				05/02/2018				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				294.08				-317.32

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-331.12

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-398.74

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-426.34

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-431.61

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-455.95

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-464.36

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-464.36

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-478.16

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-545.78

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-573.38

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-578.65

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-602.99

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-611.40

																Liability Check				06/04/2018				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				294.08				-317.32

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-331.12

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-398.74

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-426.34

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-431.61

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-455.95

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-464.36

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-464.36

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-478.16

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-545.78

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-573.38

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-578.65

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11598				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-602.99

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-611.40

																Liability Check				06/26/2018				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				294.08				-317.32

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-331.12

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-398.74

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-426.34

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-431.61

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-455.95

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-464.36

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-464.36

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-478.16

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-545.78

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-573.38

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-578.65

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11644				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-602.99

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-611.40

																Liability Check				07/31/2018				EFT				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				294.08				-317.32

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-384.94

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-412.54

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-417.81

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11670				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-442.15

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-450.56

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-450.56

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-464.36

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-478.16

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-545.78

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-573.38

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-578.65

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11690				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-602.99

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-611.40

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11709				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-611.40

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-147.04				-758.44

																Check				09/15/2018				EFTPS				ANTHEM LIFE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				311.08				-447.36

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-147.04				-594.40

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-147.04				-741.44

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-147.04				-888.48

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-147.04				-1,035.52

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-147.04				-1,182.56

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-147.04				-1,329.60

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				78.45				-1,251.15

																Liability Check				12/15/2018				ed				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				263.12				-988.03

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-147.04				-1,135.07

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-92												131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS				1,135.07

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-13.80

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-81.42

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-109.02

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-114.29

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11926				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-138.63

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-147.04

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-147.04

																Liability Check				01/17/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				311.08				164.04

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				150.24

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				82.62

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				55.02

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				49.75

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11947				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				25.41

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				17.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								17.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				3.20

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-64.42

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-92.02

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-97.29

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11971				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-121.63

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-130.04

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-143.84

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-211.46

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-239.06

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-244.33

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11989				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-268.67

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-277.08

																Liability Check				03/01/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				311.08				34.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				20.20

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-47.42

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-75.02

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-80.29

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12007				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-104.63

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-113.04

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-113.04

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-126.84

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-194.46

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-222.06

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-227.33

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12033				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-251.67

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-260.08

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-260.08

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-260.08

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-260.08

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-260.08

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-260.08

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12052				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-260.08

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-260.08

																Liability Check				03/29/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				MARCH				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				328.56				68.48

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				54.68

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-12.94

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-40.54

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-45.81

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12077				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-70.15

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-78.56

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-78.56

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-92.36

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-159.98

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-187.58

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-192.85

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12097				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-217.19

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-225.60

																Liability Check				05/01/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				225.60

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-13.80

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-81.42

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-109.02

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-114.29

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12123				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-138.63

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-147.04

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-147.04

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-160.84

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-228.46

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-256.06

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-261.33

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12143				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-285.67

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-294.08

																Liability Check				05/31/2019				To Print				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				294.08

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-13.80

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-81.42

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-109.02

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-114.29

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12168				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-138.63

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-147.04

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-147.04

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-160.84

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-228.46

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-256.06

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-261.33

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-285.67

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-294.08

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-307.88

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-375.50

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-403.10

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-408.37

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12214				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-432.71

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-441.12

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-441.12

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-454.92

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-522.54

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-550.14

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-555.41

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12237				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-579.75

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-588.16

																Liability Check				08/01/2019				To Print				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				326.44				-261.72

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-275.52

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-343.14

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-370.74

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-376.01

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12265				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-400.35

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-408.76

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-408.76

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-422.56

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-490.18

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-517.78

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-523.05

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12285				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-547.39

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-555.80

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-555.80

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-555.80

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-555.80

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-555.80

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12311				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-555.80

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-555.80

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-569.60

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-637.22

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-664.82

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-670.09

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12329				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-694.43

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-702.84

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-702.84

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-716.64

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-784.26

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-811.86

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-817.13

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12347				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-841.47

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-849.88

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-863.68

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-931.30

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-958.90

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-964.17

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12370				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-988.51

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-996.92

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-996.92

																Liability Check				10/18/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				326.44				-670.48

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-684.28

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-751.90

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-779.50

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-784.77

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12388				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-809.11

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-817.52

																Liability Check				11/04/2019				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				325.44				-492.08

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-505.88

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-573.50

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-601.10

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-606.37

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12412				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.34				-630.71

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-639.12

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-639.12

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-652.92

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-720.54

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-748.14

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-753.41

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12430				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				-770.69

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-779.10

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-779.10

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-779.10

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-779.10

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-779.10

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12439				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-779.10

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-779.10

																Liability Check				11/30/2019				ed				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.96				-748.14

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-815.76

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-843.36

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-848.63

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12476				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				-865.91

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-874.32

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-874.32

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-888.12

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-901.92

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-969.54

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-997.14

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-1,002.41

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12494				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				-1,019.69

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-1,028.10

																Liability Check				12/23/2019				ed				Ky.Gov KY PRSNNLCB								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				327.44				-700.66

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability as of 12/31/19				241.140 · ACCRUED OHIO COUNTY TAX				114.14				-586.52

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				586.52

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				-13.80

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-81.42

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-109.02

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-114.29

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				-131.57

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-139.98

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-139.98

																Liability Check				01/07/2020				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				326.44				186.46

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				172.66

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				105.04

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				77.44

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				72.17

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				54.89

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				46.48

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								46.48

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								46.48

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								46.48

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								46.48

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								46.48

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								46.48

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				32.68

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-34.94

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-62.54

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-67.81

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				-85.09

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				-93.50

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-93.50

																Liability Check				02/14/2020				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				283.08				189.58

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				175.78

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				108.16

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				80.56

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				75.29

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				58.01

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				49.60

																Liability Check				03/01/2020				To Print				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				309.32				358.92

																Liability Check				03/04/2020				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				310.32				669.24

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				655.44

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				587.82

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				560.22

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				554.95

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				537.67

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				529.26

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								529.26

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				515.46

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				447.84

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				420.24

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				414.97

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				397.69

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-8.41				389.28

																Liability Check				04/01/2020				ED				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				309.32				698.60

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				684.80

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				617.18

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				589.58

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				584.31

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				567.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								567.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								567.03

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				553.23

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				485.61

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				458.01

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				452.74

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				435.46

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								435.46

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				421.66

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				354.04

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				326.44

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				321.17

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				303.89

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				290.09

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				222.47

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				194.87

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				189.60

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				172.32

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				158.52

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				90.90

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				63.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				58.03

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				40.75

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								40.75

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-13.80				26.95

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-67.62				-40.67

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.60				-68.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-5.27				-73.54

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-17.28				-90.82

						Total 242.340 · LIFE INSURANCE WITHHOLDING																																		257.46				-90.82

						242.300 · ACCRUED INS - Other

						Total 242.300 · ACCRUED INS - Other

				Total 242.300 · ACCRUED INS																																				866.26				-416.04

				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H																																								-50.00

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				7094				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				1,168.00

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				7093				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				2,441.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				2,421.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11321				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				2,361.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				1,373.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				385.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				335.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11325				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				310.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				260.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11329				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				240.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				165.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				90.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11338				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				75.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11342				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-25.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11343				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-50.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-50.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11354				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11358				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11362				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11366				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11369				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,491.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,491.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,491.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11370				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,516.00

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				7098				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-1,298.00

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				7100.				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11369				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-180.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11372				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-205.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-255.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11376				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-275.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-350.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-425.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11384				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-440.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-515.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11388				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-565.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11389				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-590.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,578.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,566.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,566.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,566.00

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7104				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-1,348.00

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7103				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,298.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11395				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11399				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11403				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11406				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,516.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11407				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,541.00

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				7109				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-1,268.00

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				7110				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11409				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11412				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11416				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11420				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11423				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,441.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11424				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,466.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,466.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,466.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,541.00

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7116				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-1,323.00

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7115				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11427				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11430				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11434				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11443				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11447				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,441.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11448				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,466.00

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				7121				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-1,248.00

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				7120				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				25.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11451				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11454				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11458				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11462				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11465				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,516.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11466				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,541.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11467				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,541.00

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7126				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-1,268.00

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7127				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11469				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11472				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11476				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11480				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11483				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,441.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11491				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,466.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,466.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,466.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,541.00

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				7133				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-1,268.00

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				7134				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11494				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11497				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11501				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11506				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11509				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,516.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11510				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,541.00

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				7138				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-1,268.00

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				7139				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11512				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11515				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11519				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11530				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11534				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,491.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11535				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,516.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,516.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,516.00

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				7145				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-1,298.00

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				7144				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11538				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11541				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11545				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11550				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11553				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,491.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11554				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,516.00

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7149				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-1,268.00

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7150				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11556				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11559				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11563				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11574				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11578				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,491.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11579				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,516.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,516.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,516.00

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				7156				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-1,268.00

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				7157				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11583				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-110.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,098.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,086.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,136.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11586				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,161.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,211.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11590				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,306.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,381.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11595				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,396.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,471.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11599				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,496.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,496.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,516.00

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				7162				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-1,268.00

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				7163				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11601				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11604				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11608				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11619				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11624				VINCENT, VICKI L								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,491.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11625				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,516.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,516.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,516.00

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				7171				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-1,298.00

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				7170				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11628				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11631				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11635				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11640				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11645				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,516.00

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				7176				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-1,268.00

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				7177				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,058.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,046.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,096.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11650				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,121.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,171.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11654				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,191.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,266.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,341.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11665				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,356.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,431.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11671				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,456.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,456.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,456.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11647				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-2,516.00

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7181				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-1,298.00

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7180				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11674				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11677				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11681				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11686				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11691				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,516.00

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				7187				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-1,298.00

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				7186				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11693				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-130.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,118.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11696				BROWN, LEROY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11700				DEWEESE, CINDY								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,401.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11705				PEACH, VALERIE A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11711				VANCE, PATSY C								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,516.00

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				7192				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-1,298.00

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				7191				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,248.00				-1,298.00

																Check				09/14/2018				7195				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,248.00				-1,298.00

																Check				09/28/2018				7200				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,248.00				-1,298.00

																Check				10/12/2018				7207				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,248.00				-1,298.00

																Check				10/26/2018				7211				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-1,248.00				-1,298.00

																Check				11/09/2018				7216				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,248.00				-1,298.00

																Check				11/23/2018				7240				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,248.00				-1,298.00

																Check				12/07/2018				7245				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 731443				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-50.00

																Check				12/07/2018				7246				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 731442				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				1,168.00

																Check				12/07/2018				7247				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE ROTH IRA				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				1,238.00

																Check				12/21/2018				7253				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 735835				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				2,486.00

																Check				12/21/2018				7254				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 735834				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				3,704.00

																Check				12/21/2018				7255				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				ROTH				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				3,774.00

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,248.00				2,526.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-44								To correct to December 31, 2018 liability				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE				-2,526.00

																Check				01/02/2019				7260				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				ROTH				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				70.00

																Check				01/02/2019				7261				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				1,288.00

																Check				01/02/2019				7262				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				2,536.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				2,516.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11904				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				2,456.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				1,468.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				480.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				430.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11907				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				405.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				355.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11911				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				335.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				260.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				185.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11921				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				170.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				95.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11927				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				70.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								70.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								70.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								70.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				50.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11931				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-10.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-998.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,986.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,036.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11934				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,061.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,111.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11938				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,131.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,206.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,281.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11941				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,296.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,371.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11945				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,396.00

																Check				01/18/2019				7264				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,248.00				-1,148.00

																Check				01/18/2019				7265				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401k				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				70.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								70.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								70.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11950				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				10.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-978.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,966.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,016.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11953				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,041.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,091.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11957				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,111.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-2,211.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,286.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11967				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,301.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,376.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11972				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,401.00

																Check				02/01/2019				7270				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-1,128.00

																Check				02/01/2019				7271				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				ROTH IRA				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				-1,058.00

																Check				02/01/2019				7272				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				160.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				140.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				120.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11974				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				60.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-928.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,916.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,966.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11977				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,991.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,041.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11981				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,061.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-2,161.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,236.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11985				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11990				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,351.00

																Check				02/15/2019				7274				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-1,133.00

																Check				02/15/2019				7275				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				140.00

																Check				03/01/2019				7278				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				1,413.00

																Check				03/01/2019				7279				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				2,631.00

																Check				03/01/2019				7280				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Roth IRA				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				2,701.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				2,681.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11992				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				2,621.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				1,633.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				645.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				595.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11995				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				570.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				520.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11999				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				500.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				400.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				325.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12003				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				310.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				235.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12008				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				210.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								210.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								210.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				190.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12011				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				130.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-858.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,846.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,896.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,946.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12018				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,966.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-2,066.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,141.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12028				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,156.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12034				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,256.00

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				7284				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 763608				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-1,038.00

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				7284				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 763609				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				235.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12014				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				210.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12035				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								210.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				190.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12037				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				130.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-858.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,846.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,896.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12040				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,921.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,971.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12044				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,991.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-2,091.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,166.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12048				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,256.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12053				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,281.00

																Check				03/29/2019				7286				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Roth IRA				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				-2,211.00

																Check				03/29/2019				7287				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-938.00

																Check				03/29/2019				7288				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				280.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				260.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12055				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				200.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-788.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,776.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,826.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12058				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,851.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,901.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12062				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,921.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-2,021.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,096.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12072				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,111.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,186.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12078				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,211.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,211.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,211.00

																Check				04/12/2019				7293				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-993.00

																Check				04/12/2019				7294				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				280.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				260.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12081				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				200.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-788.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,776.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,826.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12084				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,851.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,901.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12088				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,921.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-2,021.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,096.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12093				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,111.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,186.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12098				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,211.00

																Check				04/26/2019				7297				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-938.00

																Check				04/26/2019				7298				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				280.00

																Check				04/26/2019				7299				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				ROTH				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				350.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				330.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				270.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-718.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,706.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,756.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,781.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,831.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,851.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-1,951.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,026.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,041.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,116.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,141.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,141.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,141.00

																Check				05/10/2019				7302				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-923.00

																Check				05/10/2019				7303				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				350.00

																Check				05/10/2019				7304				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				ROTH IRA				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				420.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				400.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				340.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-648.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,636.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,686.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,711.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,761.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12134				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,781.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-1,881.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,956.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,971.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,046.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,071.00

																Check				05/24/2019				7306				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				ROTH IRA				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				-2,001.00

																Check				05/24/2019				7307				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-728.00

																Check				05/24/2019				7308				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				490.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				470.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				410.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-578.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,566.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,616.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,641.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,691.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12153				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,711.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-1,811.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,886.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,901.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,976.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,001.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,001.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,001.00

																Check				06/07/2019				7311				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-783.00

																Check				06/07/2019				7312				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				490.00

																Check				06/07/2019				7313				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				ROTH IRA				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				560.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				540.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				480.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-508.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,496.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,546.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,571.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,621.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12180				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,641.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-1,741.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,816.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,831.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,906.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,931.00

																Check				06/21/2019				7317				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				ROTH IRA				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				-1,861.00

																Check				06/21/2019				7318				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401 K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-588.00

																Check				06/21/2019				7319				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				630.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				610.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				550.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-438.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,426.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,476.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,501.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,551.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,571.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-1,671.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,746.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,761.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,836.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,861.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,861.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,861.00

																Check				07/05/2019				7325				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-643.00

																Check				07/05/2019				7326				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				ROTH IRA				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				-573.00

																Check				07/05/2019				7327				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				700.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				680.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				620.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-368.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,356.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,406.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,431.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,481.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12227				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,501.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-1,601.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,676.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,691.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,766.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,791.00

																Check				07/19/2019				7328				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				457				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-518.00

																Check				07/19/2019				7329				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				401K				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				700.00

																Check				07/19/2019				7330				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				ROTH IRA				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				770.00

																Liability Check				07/29/2019				7332				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 810668, 810667, 80666				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				1,988.00

																Liability Check				07/29/2019				7332				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 810668, 810667, 80666				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				3,261.00

																General Journal				07/31/2019				JE 18 7-113												604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE				-3,261.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-20.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-80.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,068.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,056.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,131.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,201.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-2,301.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,376.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,391.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,466.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,491.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,491.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,511.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-2,571.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-3,559.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-4,547.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,597.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,622.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,672.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-4,692.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-4,792.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,867.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,882.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,957.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,982.00

																Liability Check				08/16/2019				7336				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 815216, 815218, 815217				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00				-3,764.00

																Liability Check				08/16/2019				7336				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 815216, 815218, 815217				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,273.00				-2,491.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,511.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-2,571.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-3,559.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-4,547.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,597.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,622.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,672.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12296				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-4,692.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-4,792.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,867.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,882.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,957.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,982.00

																Check				08/30/2019				7337				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				8/30/19 DEFF COMP 819415, 819417 AND 819416				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,561.00				-2,421.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,441.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-2,501.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-3,489.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-4,477.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,527.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,552.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,602.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-4,622.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-4,722.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,797.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,812.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,887.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,912.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,912.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,912.00

																Check				09/13/2019				7340				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				8/30/19 DEFF COMP 824287, 824288, 824286				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,561.00				-2,351.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,371.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-2,431.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-3,419.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-4,407.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,457.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,482.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,532.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-4,552.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-4,652.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,727.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,742.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,817.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,842.00

																Check				09/27/2019				7343				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				9/27/19 DEFF COMP 829028, 829030, 829029				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,561.00				-2,281.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,301.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-2,361.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-3,349.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-4,337.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,337.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,362.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,412.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-4,432.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-4,532.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,607.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,622.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,697.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,722.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,722.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,722.00

																Check				10/11/2019				7350				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				10/11/19 DEFF COMP 833991, 833992, 833990				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00				-2,211.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-2,291.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-3,279.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-4,267.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,267.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,292.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,342.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12381				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-4,362.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-4,462.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,537.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,552.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,627.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,652.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,652.00

																Check				10/25/2019				7352				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				10/25/19 DEFF COMP 838693, 838694, 838692				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00				-2,141.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,161.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-2,221.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-3,209.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-4,197.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,197.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,222.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,272.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-4,292.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-4,392.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,467.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,482.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,557.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,582.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,582.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,582.00

																Check				11/08/2019				7355				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				11/8/19 843666, 843668, 843667				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00				-2,071.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,091.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-2,151.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-3,139.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-4,127.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,127.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,152.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,202.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-4,222.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-4,322.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,397.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,412.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,487.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,512.00

																Check				11/22/2019				7362				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				11/22/19 848307, 848309, 848308				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00				-2,001.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,021.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-3,009.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-3,997.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,997.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,022.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,072.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-4,092.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-4,192.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,267.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,282.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,357.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,382.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,382.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,382.00

																Check				12/06/2019				7364				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				12/6/19 853321, 853322, 853320				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00				-1,871.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-1,931.00

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,931.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,951.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-2,011.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,999.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-3,987.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,987.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,012.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-4,062.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-4,082.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-4,182.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,257.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,272.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-4,347.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-4,372.00

																Check				12/20/2019				7366				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				12/20/19 857929, 857928, 857930				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00				-1,861.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability				-SPLIT-				1,861.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-20.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-80.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,068.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-2,056.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,056.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,081.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,131.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,151.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-2,251.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,326.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,341.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,416.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,441.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,441.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,441.00

																Check				01/03/2020				7368				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				1/3/2020 863072, 863074, 863073				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00				70.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				50.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				-10.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-998.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,986.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,986.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,011.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-2,061.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,081.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,256.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,271.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,346.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,371.00

																Check				01/17/2020				7373				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				1/17/20 867769, 867771, 867770				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00				140.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				120.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				60.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-928.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,916.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,916.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,941.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,991.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-2,011.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-2,111.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,186.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,201.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,276.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,301.00

																Check				01/31/2020				7375				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				11/31/2020 872086, 872088, 872087				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00				210.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				190.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				130.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-858.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,846.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,846.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,871.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,921.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,941.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-2,041.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,116.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,131.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,206.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,231.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,231.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,231.00

																Check				02/14/2020				7378				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				1/26/2020-2/8/2020 876854, 876855, 876853				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00				280.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				260.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				200.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-788.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,776.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,776.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,826.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,846.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-1,946.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,021.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-2,036.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,111.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,136.00

																Check				02/28/2020				7381				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				2/9/2020-2/22/2020 881752, 881754,881753				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,511.00				375.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				355.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				295.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-693.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,681.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,681.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,731.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,751.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-1,851.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,926.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,941.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-2,016.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-2,041.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,041.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,041.00

																Check				03/13/2020				7383				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				2/23/2020-3/7/2020 886772, 886773, 886774				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,486.00				445.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				425.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				365.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-623.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,611.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,611.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,661.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,681.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-1,781.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,856.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,871.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,946.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-25.00				-1,971.00

																Check				03/27/2020				7385				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				3/8/2020-3/21/2020 891654, 891655, 891653				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,486.00				515.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				495.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				435.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-553.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,541.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,541.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,591.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,611.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,611.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,686.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,701.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,776.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,776.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,776.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,776.00

																Check				04/10/2020				7391				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				3/22/20-4/4/2020 896729, 896731, 896730				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,291.00				515.00

																Check				04/20/2020				7392				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				4/5/20-4/18/20 901537,901538, 901536				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,291.00				2,806.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				2,786.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				2,726.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				1,738.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				750.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								750.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				700.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				680.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				605.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				590.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				515.00

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								515.00

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								515.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				495.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				435.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-553.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,541.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,541.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,591.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,611.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,686.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,701.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,776.00

																Liability Check				05/08/2020				7395				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				906633, 906632				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,193.00				-583.00

																Liability Check				05/08/2020				7395				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				906633, 906632				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,098.00				515.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				495.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				435.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-553.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,541.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,541.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,591.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,611.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-1,711.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,786.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,801.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,876.00

																Check				05/22/2020				7397				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				4/5/20-4/18/20 911354, 911355, 911353				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,461.00				585.00

																Check				06/03/2020				7401				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				5/19/20-5/30/20				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,461.00				3,046.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				3,026.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				2,966.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				1,978.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				990.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								990.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				940.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				920.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				820.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				745.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				730.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				655.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								655.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								655.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								655.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				635.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-60.00				575.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-413.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-988.00				-1,401.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,401.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-50.00				-1,451.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-20.00				-1,471.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-100.00				-1,571.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,646.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,661.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-75.00				-1,736.00

																Check				06/19/2020				7403				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				5/31/20-6/13/20				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,461.00				725.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								725.00

				Total 242.400 · DEF COMP W/H																																				775.00				725.00

				242.410 · 401(a) Withholding

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,218.00				-1,218.00

																Check				09/14/2018				7196				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,218.00				-1,218.00

																Check				09/28/2018				7201				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,218.00				-1,218.00

																Check				10/12/2018				7208				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,218.00				-1,218.00

																Check				10/26/2018				7212				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-1,218.00				-1,218.00

																Check				11/09/2018				7217				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,218.00				-1,218.00

																Check				11/23/2018				7241				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,218.00

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,218.00				-1,218.00

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-1,218.00				-2,436.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-44								To correct to December 31, 2018 liability				241.110 · ACCRUED SOC SEC/MEDICARE				-100.00				-2,536.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-92												131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS				2,536.00

				Total 242.410 · 401(a) Withholding

				242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				7096				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				70.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11327				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11360				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				7099				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11374				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7106				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11397				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				7111				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11414				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7117				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11432				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				7122				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11456				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7128				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11474				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				7135				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11499				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				7140				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11517				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				7146				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11543				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7151				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11561				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				7158				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11588				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				7164				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11606				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				7172				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11633				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				7178				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11652				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7182				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11679				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				7188				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11698				BURDEN, MELISSA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				7193				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-70.00				-70.00

																Check				09/14/2018				7197				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-70.00				-70.00

																Check				09/28/2018				7202				Roth IRA								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-70.00				-70.00

																Check				10/12/2018				7209				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-70.00				-70.00

																Check				10/26/2018				7213				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-70.00				-70.00

																Check				11/09/2018				7218				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-70.00				-70.00

																Check				11/23/2018				7242				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-70.00				-70.00

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-70.00				-140.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-92												131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS				140.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11909				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11936				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-140.00

																Check				01/18/2019				7266				Roth IRA				ROTH				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11955				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-140.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11979				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-210.00

																Check				02/15/2019				7276				Roth IRA				ROTH				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				-140.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11997				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-210.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12016				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-280.00

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				7284				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 763610				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				-210.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12042				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-280.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12060				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-350.00

																Check				04/12/2019				7295				Roth IRA				ROTH				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				-280.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12086				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-350.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-420.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-490.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-560.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-630.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-630.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-700.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-770.00

																Liability Check				07/29/2019				7332				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				Invoice 810668, 810667, 80666				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				-700.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-770.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-840.00

																Liability Check				08/16/2019				7336				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION				INVOICE 815216, 815218, 815217				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				70.00				-770.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-840.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-910.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-980.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-1,050.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-1,120.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-1,190.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-1,260.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,260.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-1,330.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-1,400.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				1,400.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-140.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-210.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-280.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-350.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-420.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-490.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-490.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-560.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-630.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-70.00				-700.00

				Total 242.500 · ROTH IRA WITHHOLDING																																				-700.00				-700.00

				242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				7095				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03				293.03

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-586.06

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7105				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03				-293.03

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-586.06

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				7112				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				02/21/2018				7101				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7118				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				7123				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03				293.03

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7124				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				7136				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				7141				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				7147				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7152				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				7159				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				7165				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				7173				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				7174				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7183				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				7189				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				08/31/2018				7190				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				09/14/2018				7198				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				09/28/2018				7199				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				10/12/2018				7210				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				10/26/2018				7214				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				11/09/2018				7219				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				11/23/2018				7243				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				408				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				12/07/2018				7248				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Check				12/21/2018				7256				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03				293.03

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-293.03

																Check				01/02/2019				7263				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				405-35-8021				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03				293.03

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				01/18/2019				7267				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				12/30-1/12				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				02/01/2019				7273				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				01/13/2019-01/26/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				02/15/2019				7277				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				01/27/19-02/09/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Check				03/01/2019				7281				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				02/10/2019-02/23/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03				293.03

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				03/15/2019				7283				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				2/24/19-3/9/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				03/29/2019				7290				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				03/10/19-03/23/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				04/12/2019				7296				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				03/24/2019-04/06/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				04/26/2019				7300				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				4/7/19-4/20/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				05/10/2019				7305				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				4/21/19-5/4/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				05/24/2019				7309				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				5/5/19-5/18/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				06/07/2019				7314				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				5/19/19-6/1/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				06/21/2019				7320				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				6/2/19-6/15/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				07/05/2019				7324				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				6/16/19-6/29/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				07/19/2019				7331				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				6/30/19-7/13/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				08/02/2019				7333				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				7/14/19-7/27/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Liability Check				08/16/2019				7335				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				7/28/19-8/10/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				08/30/2019				7338				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				8/11/19-8/24/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				09/13/2019				7341				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				8/25/19-8/07/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				09/27/2019				7342				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				8/8/19-8/21/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				10/11/2019				7351				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				9/22/19-10/5/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				10/25/2019				7353				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				10/6/19--10/19/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				11/08/2019				7356				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				10/20/19-11/2/2019				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-293.03

																Check				11/22/2019				7361				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				11/3/19-11/16/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				12/06/2019				7365				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				11/17/19-11/30/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				12/20/2019				7367				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				12/1/19-12/14/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				01/03/2020				7369				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				12/15/19-12/28/19				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				01/17/2020				7374				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				12/29/19-1/11/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				01/31/2020				7376				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				1/12/2020-1/25/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				02/14/2020				7379				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				1/26/2020-2/8/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				02/28/2020				7382				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				2/9/2020-2/22/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				03/13/2020				7384				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				2/23/2020-3/7/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				03/27/2020				7386				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				3/8/2020-3/21/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				04/10/2020				7390				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				3/22/20-4/4/20				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Check				04/20/2020				7393				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				4/5/2020-4/18/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03				293.03

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				05/08/2020				7396				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				4/19/20-5/2/20				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				05/22/2020				7398				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				5/3/2020-5/16/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

																Check				06/03/2020				7400				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				5/17/20-5/30/20				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03				293.03

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-293.03				-293.03

																Check				06/19/2020				7402				DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT				5/31/2020-6/13/2020				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				293.03

				Total 242.600 · CHILD SUPPORT W/H

				242.610 · EDS-Agent for KMAP

				Total 242.610 · EDS-Agent for KMAP

				242.700 · GARNISHMENT W/H

				Total 242.700 · GARNISHMENT W/H

				242.800 · TRUCK W/H																																								-657.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11320				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-660.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-681.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11324				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.00				-699.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11326				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.00				-708.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11330				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-729.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11335				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-753.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11336				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-774.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11339				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-795.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11340				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-810.00

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-810.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11353				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-810.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-837.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11357				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-864.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11359				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-897.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11363				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-924.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-948.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11365				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-969.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11367				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-999.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-39.00				-1,038.00

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,038.00

																General Journal				01/31/2018				JE 18 1-2								ADJUST FOR ADDITION FOR TRUCK USE				-SPLIT-				381.00				-657.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11368				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-657.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11371				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-684.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11373				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-720.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11377				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-747.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11382				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-774.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11383				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-798.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11385				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-834.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11386				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-861.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-888.00

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-888.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11391				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-903.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.00				-921.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11394				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-951.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11396				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-978.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,008.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11401				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,035.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11402				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,065.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11404				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,095.00

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11405				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,125.00

																General Journal				02/28/2018				JE 18 2- 4								ADJUST FOR ADDITION FOR TRUCK USE				-SPLIT-				468.00				-657.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11408				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-657.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-687.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11411				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-717.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11413				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-747.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11417				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-777.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11418				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-810.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11419				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-843.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11421				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-873.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-873.00

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11422				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-906.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11426				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-906.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-936.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11429				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-963.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11431				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-999.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11435				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,026.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11440				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,056.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11441				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-1,089.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11444				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,119.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11449				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,119.00

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11445				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-1,152.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11450				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,182.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,212.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11453				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,239.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11455				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,266.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11459				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,296.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11460				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,323.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11461				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,350.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11463				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,377.00

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11464				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,404.00

																General Journal				03/31/2018				JE 18 3- 2								ADJUST FOR ADDITION FOR TRUCK USE				-SPLIT-				747.00				-657.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11468				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-660.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-687.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11471				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-714.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11473				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.00				-726.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11477				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-753.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11478				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-777.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11479				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-801.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11481				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-828.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-828.00

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11482				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-855.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11493				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-855.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-885.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11496				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-915.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11498				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-945.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11502				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-975.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11503				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,002.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11505				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,032.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11507				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,062.00

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11508				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,092.00

																General Journal				04/30/2018				JE 18 4-2								ADJUST FOR ADDITION FOR TRUCK USE				-SPLIT-				435.00				-657.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11511				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.00				-675.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-705.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11514				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-735.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11516				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-768.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11520				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-798.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11526				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-828.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11528				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-858.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11531				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-891.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11532				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-915.00

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-915.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11537				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-936.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-957.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11540				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.00				-969.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11542				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-999.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11546				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,029.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11547				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,059.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11549				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,089.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11551				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,119.00

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11552				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,149.00

																General Journal				05/31/2018				JE 18 5-2								ADJUST FOR ADDITION FOR TRUCK USE				-SPLIT-				492.00				-657.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11555				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-660.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-675.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11558				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-696.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11560				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-726.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-753.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-774.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11572				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-789.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11575				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-816.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11576				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-843.00

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-843.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-873.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11585				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-903.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11587				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.00				-915.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11591				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-945.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11592				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-975.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11594				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,005.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11596				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-6.00				-1,011.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11597				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,041.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11581				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,041.00

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11582				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,041.00

																General Journal				06/30/2018				JE 18 6-2								ADJUST FOR ADDITION FOR TRUCK USE				-SPLIT-				387.00				-654.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11600				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-687.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-717.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11603				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-747.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11605				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-783.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11609				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-813.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11615				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-849.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11617				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-876.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11620				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-906.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11621				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.00				-924.00

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-924.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11627				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-927.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-954.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11630				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-981.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11632				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,011.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11636				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-1,032.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11637				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,059.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11639				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,089.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11641				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,119.00

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11642				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-1,155.00

																General Journal				07/31/2018				JE 18 7-2								ADJUST FOR ADDITION FOR TRUCK USE				-SPLIT-				501.00				-654.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11646				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-654.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-684.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11649				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-714.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11651				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-744.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11655				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-774.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11661				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-804.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11663				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-834.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11666				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-864.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11667				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-888.00

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-888.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11673				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-903.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-933.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11676				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-963.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11678				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-996.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11682				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,026.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11683				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,053.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11685				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,083.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11687				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-1,116.00

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11688				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,146.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11692				BALL, BARRY K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-3.00				-1,149.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,179.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11695				BENNETT, JAMES A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-1,215.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11697				BROWN, MICHAEL R								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,245.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11701				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,275.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11702				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,305.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11704				JOHNSON, DENNIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,335.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11706				PORTER, COLTON T								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-1,371.00

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11707				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,401.00

																General Journal				09/14/2018				JE 18 7-9								9.14.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-204.00				-1,605.00

																General Journal				09/28/2018				JE 18 7-10								9.28.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-237.00				-1,842.00

																General Journal				10/12/2018				JE 18 7-16								10.12.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-246.00				-2,088.00

																General Journal				10/26/2018				JE 18 7-11								10.26.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-231.00				-2,319.00

																General Journal				11/09/2018				JE 18 7-12												601.000 · SALARIES				-231.00				-2,550.00

																General Journal				11/23/2018				JE 18 7-13								11.23.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-216.00				-2,766.00

																General Journal				12/07/2018				JE 18 7-15								12.7.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-189.00				-2,955.00

																General Journal				12/21/2018				JE 18 7-38								To gross up payroll for 12.21.18 payroll				601.000 · SALARIES				-240.00				-3,195.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-92												131.100 · CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS				3,195.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11903				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11905				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-24.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11906				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-48.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11908				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.00				-66.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11912				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-90.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11918				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-105.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11919				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-129.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11922				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-159.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11923				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.00				-177.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11928				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-177.00

																Paycheck				01/04/2019				11929				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-177.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11930				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-192.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11932				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-216.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11933				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-240.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11935				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-264.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11946				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-288.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11939				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-312.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11940				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-336.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11942				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-360.00

																Paycheck				01/18/2019				11943				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-384.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019								BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-384.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11951				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-411.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11952				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.00				-423.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11954				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-450.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11958				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-477.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11964				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-501.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11965				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-528.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11968				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-552.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11969				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-582.00

																Paycheck				02/01/2019				11949				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-582.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11973				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-582.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11975				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-612.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11976				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-642.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11978				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-672.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11982				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-702.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11983				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-735.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11984				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-762.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11986				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-789.00

																Paycheck				02/15/2019				11987				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-819.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11991				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-819.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11993				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-834.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11994				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-867.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				11996				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-897.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12000				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-927.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12001				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-957.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12002				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-987.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12004				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,017.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12005				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,047.00

																Paycheck				03/01/2019				12009				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,047.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12010				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,062.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12012				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,092.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12013				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-1,125.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12015				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-1,146.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12019				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,176.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12025				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-1,200.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12026				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,227.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12029				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,257.00

																Paycheck				03/15/2019				12030				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,287.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12036				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,287.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12038				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,317.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12039				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,347.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12041				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,377.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12045				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,407.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12046				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,434.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12047				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,464.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12049				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,494.00

																Paycheck				03/29/2019				12050				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,524.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12054				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,524.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12056				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,554.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12057				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,581.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12059				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-1,596.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12063				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,626.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12069				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,656.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12070				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,683.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12073				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-1,716.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12074				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-1,749.00

																Paycheck				04/12/2019				12079				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,749.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12080				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,749.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12082				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,776.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12083				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-1,800.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12085				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-1,824.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12089				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,851.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12090				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,878.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12092				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-1,902.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12094				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,929.00

																Paycheck				04/26/2019				12095				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,956.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,956.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,986.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12102				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,016.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,046.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,076.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,106.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,136.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12119				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,166.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12120				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,196.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,196.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12126				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,196.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,226.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12129				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,256.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,286.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,316.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,346.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,376.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12140				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-2,409.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12141				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.00				-2,421.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,421.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,448.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12148				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,475.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-2,508.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,535.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,562.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-2,595.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12164				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,622.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12165				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,649.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,649.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12171				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,649.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,649.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12175				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,649.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,649.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,649.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,649.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,649.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12187				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,649.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12188				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,649.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,649.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,679.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12194				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,709.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-2,742.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-2,766.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-2,799.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,829.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12210				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-2,865.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,892.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,892.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12217				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,892.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,919.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12221				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-2,943.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,970.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,997.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-3,021.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-3,048.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12234				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-3,075.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12235				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-3,102.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,102.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,132.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12243				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,162.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-3,186.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,216.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-3,237.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,267.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12261				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,297.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12262				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-3,312.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,312.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,312.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,312.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12271				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,342.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,372.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,402.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,432.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,462.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12283				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,492.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12284				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,522.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12287				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,522.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,552.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12290				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-3,585.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-3,618.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,648.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-3,678.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-3,711.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12308				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-3,735.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12309				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-3,759.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,759.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-3,786.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12316				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-3,813.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-3,837.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-3,864.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-3,888.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-3,915.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12327				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-3,942.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-3,969.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,969.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-3,969.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-3,984.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12335				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,014.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-4,038.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12339				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,068.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,098.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,128.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,158.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12346				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,188.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,188.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-4,209.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12352				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-4,236.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-4,263.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12356				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-4,290.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,320.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-4,347.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-4,380.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12368				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,410.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,410.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12373				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,410.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,440.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12376				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,455.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-4,476.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12380				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-4,491.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.00				-4,509.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-4,542.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,572.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12387				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-4,605.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,605.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,605.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,635.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12394				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,665.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,695.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12398				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,725.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,755.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,785.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,815.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12410				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-4,845.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,845.00

																Paycheck				11/21/2019				12452				PORTER, COLTON T				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,845.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12415				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-4,845.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-4,872.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12418				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-36.00				-4,908.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-4,932.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12422				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-4,959.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-4,986.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-5,013.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-5,037.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12429				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-5,058.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12440				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,058.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,058.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12432				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,058.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,058.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12435				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,058.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,058.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,058.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,058.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12438				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,058.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,058.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-5,082.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12457				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-5,097.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-5,121.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12461				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-5,145.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-5,169.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-5,196.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-5,211.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12474				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-5,238.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,238.00

																Paycheck				12/18/2019				12496				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,238.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12479				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,238.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-5,268.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12482				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-5,298.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-5,331.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12486				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-5,331.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-5,361.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-5,391.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-5,421.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12493				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-5,451.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				5,451.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-27.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.00				-45.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-69.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-93.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-117.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.00				-135.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-159.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-159.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-159.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-159.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-159.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-159.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-159.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-159.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-159.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-159.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-159.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-159.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-186.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-15.00				-201.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-225.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-252.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-279.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-303.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-330.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-357.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-357.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-387.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-420.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-447.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-477.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-507.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-537.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-567.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-597.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-597.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-597.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-627.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-657.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-18.00				-675.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-705.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-735.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-768.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-798.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-828.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-828.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-858.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-888.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-918.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-948.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-978.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,008.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,038.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,068.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,068.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,068.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,098.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,128.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,155.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,185.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,215.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,245.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,275.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,305.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,305.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,335.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,365.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,395.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-1,428.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,458.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-9.00				-1,467.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,497.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,527.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,527.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,527.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,527.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,554.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,581.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,611.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,641.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,668.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,695.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-1,722.00

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,722.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,722.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,752.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-1,785.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,815.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,845.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,875.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,905.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,935.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,935.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-1,965.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-1,998.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,028.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,058.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,088.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,118.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,148.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-2,181.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,181.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,208.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,235.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,265.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,292.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-27.00				-2,319.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-24.00				-2,343.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.00				-2,355.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-12.00				-2,367.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,367.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,367.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,367.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,367.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-2,400.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,430.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-2,463.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-21.00				-2,484.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,514.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-30.00				-2,544.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-33.00				-2,577.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-2,577.00

				Total 242.800 · TRUCK W/H																																				-1,920.00				-2,577.00

				242.900 · MISC W/H

																Liability Check				01/02/2018				7092				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92				172.92

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11322				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92

																Paycheck				01/05/2018				11345				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11355				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Paycheck				01/19/2018				11371				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-172.92

																Liability Check				01/19/2018				7097				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11370.				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Paycheck				02/02/2018				11366				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-172.92

																Liability Check				02/02/2018				7102				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				02/16/2018				11393				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Liability Check				02/16/2018				7108				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11410				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Paycheck				03/02/2018				11425				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-172.92

																Liability Check				03/02/2018				7114				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				03/16/2018				11428				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Liability Check				03/16/2018				7119				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				03/30/2018				11452				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Liability Check				03/30/2018				7125				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11470				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Paycheck				04/13/2018				11492				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-172.92

																Liability Check				04/13/2018				7132				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				04/27/2018				11495				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Liability Check				04/27/2018				7137				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11513				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Paycheck				05/11/2018				11536				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-172.92

																Liability Check				05/11/2018				7143				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				05/25/2018				11539				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Liability Check				05/25/2018				7148				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11557				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Paycheck				06/08/2018				11580				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-172.92

																Liability Check				06/08/2018				7154				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				06/22/2018				11584				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Liability Check				06/22/2018				7161				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11602				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Paycheck				07/06/2018				11626				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-172.92

																Liability Check				07/06/2018				7169				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				07/20/2018				11629				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Liability Check				07/20/2018				7175				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11648				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-172.92				-172.92

																Paycheck				08/03/2018				11672				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-172.92

																Liability Check				08/03/2018				7179				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.92

																Paycheck				08/17/2018				11675				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-46.39				-46.39

																Liability Check				08/17/2018				7185				KENTUCKY DEFERRED COMPENSATION								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				46.39

																Paycheck				08/31/2018				11694				BEASLEY, WALTER D								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12099				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-7.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12100				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-14.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12101				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-21.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12103				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-28.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12104				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-35.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12105				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-42.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12106				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-49.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12107				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-56.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12108				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-63.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12114				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-70.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12116				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-77.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12118				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-84.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12124				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-91.00

																Paycheck				05/10/2019				12125				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-91.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12127				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-98.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12128				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-105.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12130				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-112.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12131				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-119.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12132				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-126.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12133				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-133.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12135				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-140.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12136				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-147.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12138				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-154.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12139				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-161.00

																Paycheck				05/24/2019				12144				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-168.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12145				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-175.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12146				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-182.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12147				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-189.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12149				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-196.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12150				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-203.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12151				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-210.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12152				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-217.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12154				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-224.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12155				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-238.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12159				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-245.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12161				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-252.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12163				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-259.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12166				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-273.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12169				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-280.00

																Paycheck				06/07/2019				12170				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-280.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-287.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12174				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-294.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12176				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-301.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12177				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-308.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12178				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-315.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12179				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-322.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12181				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-329.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12183				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-336.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12185				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-343.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12186				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-350.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12172				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-357.00

																Paycheck				06/21/2019				12173				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-357.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12190				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-364.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12191				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-371.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12193				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-378.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12195				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-385.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12196				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-392.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12197				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-399.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12198				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-406.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12200				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-413.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12201				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-420.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12205				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-427.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12207				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-434.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12208				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-441.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12209				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-448.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12211				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-455.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12213				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-469.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12215				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-476.00

																Paycheck				07/05/2019				12216				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-476.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12218				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-483.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12220				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-490.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12222				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-497.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12223				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-504.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12224				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-511.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12225				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-518.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12228				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-525.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12230				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-532.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12232				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-539.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12233				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-546.00

																Paycheck				07/19/2019				12238				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-553.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12239				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-560.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12240				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-567.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12242				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-574.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12244				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-581.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12245				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-588.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12246				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-595.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12247				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-602.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12249				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-609.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12250				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-616.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12251				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-630.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12256				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-637.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12258				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-644.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12259				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-658.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12260				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-665.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12264				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-679.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12266				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-686.00

																Paycheck				08/02/2019				12267				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-686.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12268				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-693.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12269				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-700.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12270				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-707.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12272				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-714.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12273				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-721.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12274				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-728.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12275				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-735.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12277				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-742.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12278				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-749.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12279				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-756.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12281				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-763.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12282				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-770.00

																Paycheck				08/16/2019				12286				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-777.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12288				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-777.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12289				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-777.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12291				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-777.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12292				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-777.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12293				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-777.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12294				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-777.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12297				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-777.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12298				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-791.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12299				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-791.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12303				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-791.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12305				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-791.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12306				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-791.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12307				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-791.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12310				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-791.00

																Paycheck				08/30/2019				12312				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-791.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12313				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-798.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12314				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-805.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12315				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-812.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12317				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-819.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12318				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-826.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12319				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-833.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12321				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-840.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12322				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-847.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12323				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-854.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12325				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-861.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12326				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-868.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12328				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-875.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12330				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-882.00

																Paycheck				09/13/2019				12331				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-882.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12332				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-889.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12333				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-896.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12334				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-903.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12336				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-910.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12337				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-917.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12338				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-924.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12340				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-931.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12341				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-938.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12342				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-945.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12344				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-952.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12345				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-959.00

																Paycheck				09/27/2019				12348				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-966.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12349				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-973.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12350				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-980.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12351				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-987.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12353				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-994.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12354				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,001.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12355				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,008.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12357				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,015.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12358				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,022.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12359				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,036.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12360				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,050.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12364				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,057.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12366				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,064.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12367				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,071.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12369				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,085.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12371				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,092.00

																Paycheck				10/11/2019				12372				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,092.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12374				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,099.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12375				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,106.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12377				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,113.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12378				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,120.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12379				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,127.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12382				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,134.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12383				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,141.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12385				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,148.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12386				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,155.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12389				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,162.00

																Paycheck				10/25/2019				12390				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,162.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12391				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,169.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12392				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,176.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12393				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,183.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12395				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,190.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12396				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,197.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12397				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,204.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12399				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,211.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12400				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,218.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12401				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,232.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12402				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,246.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12406				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,253.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12408				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,260.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12409				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,267.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12411				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,281.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12413				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,288.00

																Paycheck				11/08/2019				12414				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,288.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12416				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,295.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12417				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,302.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12419				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,309.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12420				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,316.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12421				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,323.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12423				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,330.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12424				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,337.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12425				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,344.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12427				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,351.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12428				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,358.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12431				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12441				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12442				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12433				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12443				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12434				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12444				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12436				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12445				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12446				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12437				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12448				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				11/22/2019				12449				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,365.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12454				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,372.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12456				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,379.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12458				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,386.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12459				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,393.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12460				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,400.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12462				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,407.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12463				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,414.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12464				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,428.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12465				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,442.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12469				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,449.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12471				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,456.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12472				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,470.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12473				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,477.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12475				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,491.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12477				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,498.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12478				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,498.00

																Paycheck				12/06/2019				12455				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,505.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12480				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,512.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12481				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,519.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12483				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,526.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12484				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,533.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12485				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,540.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12487				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,540.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12488				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,547.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12489				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,554.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12491				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,561.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12492				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,568.00

																Paycheck				12/20/2019				12495				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,575.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				1,575.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-7.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-14.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-21.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-28.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-35.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-42.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-49.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-63.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-77.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-84.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-91.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-91.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-98.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-112.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-119.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-119.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-126.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-133.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-140.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-147.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-154.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-154.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-161.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-168.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-175.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-182.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-189.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-189.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-189.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-189.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-189.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-189.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-189.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-189.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-189.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-189.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-189.00

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-189.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-196.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-203.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-210.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-210.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-217.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-224.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-231.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-238.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-245.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-259.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-273.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-280.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-287.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-294.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-301.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-315.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-322.00

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-322.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-329.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-336.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-343.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-350.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-357.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-364.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-371.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-378.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-385.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-392.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-399.00

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-406.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-413.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-420.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-427.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-434.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-441.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-448.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-455.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-462.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-476.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-483.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-490.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-490.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-497.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-511.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-518.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-518.00

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-532.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-539.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-546.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-553.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-560.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-567.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-574.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-581.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-588.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-595.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-602.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-609.00

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-616.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-623.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-630.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-637.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-644.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-644.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-651.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-658.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-665.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-679.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-693.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-693.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-700.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-714.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-721.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-735.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-735.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-735.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-742.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-749.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-756.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-763.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-770.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-777.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-784.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-791.00

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-798.00

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-798.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-805.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-812.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-819.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-826.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-833.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-840.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-847.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-861.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-875.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-882.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-896.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-903.00

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-917.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-924.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-931.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-938.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-945.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-952.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-959.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-966.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-973.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-980.00

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-987.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-994.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,001.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,008.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,015.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,022.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,029.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,036.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,043.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,057.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,071.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,078.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,085.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,092.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-14.00				-1,106.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,106.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,113.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,120.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,127.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,134.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,141.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,148.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,155.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,162.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,169.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				-7.00				-1,176.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								-1,176.00

				Total 242.900 · MISC W/H																																				-1,176.00				-1,176.00

				242.910 · HSA DISTRICT CONTRIB

				Total 242.910 · HSA DISTRICT CONTRIB

				221.000 · BONDS PAYABLE

						221.100 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 1998

						Total 221.100 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 1998

						221.200 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2000

						Total 221.200 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2000

						221.300 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2003

						Total 221.300 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2003

						221.000 · BONDS PAYABLE - Other

						Total 221.000 · BONDS PAYABLE - Other

				Total 221.000 · BONDS PAYABLE

				221.400 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2015																																								-560,000.00

																Check				08/01/2018																127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T				105,000.00				-455,000.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-93								To adjust note to correct balance and to reflect correct ST LT Balances				-SPLIT-				5,000.00				-450,000.00

																Check				02/01/2019				ach				BB&T				Series 2015				127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T								-450,000.00

																Check				08/01/2019								BB&T				Series 2015				127.119 · BOND FUND (DEBT SERVICE) BB&T				110,000.00				-340,000.00

				Total 221.400 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2015																																				220,000.00				-340,000.00

				224.000 · OTHER LONG-TERM DEBT

						224.100 · LOAN PAYABLE KIA

						Total 224.100 · LOAN PAYABLE KIA

						224.200 · LOAN PAYABLE GMAC

						Total 224.200 · LOAN PAYABLE GMAC

						224.000 · OTHER LONG-TERM DEBT - Other

						Total 224.000 · OTHER LONG-TERM DEBT - Other

				Total 224.000 · OTHER LONG-TERM DEBT

				224.400 · USDA Series 03																																								-1,110,000.00

																Check				01/01/2018				ED				USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				PRINCIPAL 91-03 1/1/18				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				16,500.00				-1,093,500.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-93								To adjust note to correct balance and to reflect correct ST LT Balances				221.400 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2015				1,000.00				-1,092,500.00

																Check				01/02/2019				ach				USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				1/1/19 03 Series				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				17,500.00				-1,075,000.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust long term and short term				232.400 · RD BOND PAYABLE CURRENT 01				500.00				-1,074,500.00

																Check				01/02/2020								USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				Series 2001				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				18,000.00				-1,056,500.00

				Total 224.400 · USDA Series 03																																				53,500.00				-1,056,500.00

				224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0																																								-1,123,218.63

																Check				06/01/2018				ED				KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY				PRINCIPAL DUE 6/1/17				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				25,393.02				-1,097,825.61

																Check				12/03/2018				ED				US Bank Trust				Loan Pymt				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				25,615.21				-1,072,210.40

																Deposit				12/19/2018												Draw 8				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-87,545.67				-1,159,756.07

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-83								To adjust to correct lt/st of loan				-SPLIT-				5,517.07				-1,154,239.00

																Deposit				02/15/2019								THE KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY				Draw 9				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-38,814.27				-1,193,053.27

																Deposit				02/15/2019								THE KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY				Draw 10				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-61,241.00				-1,254,294.27

																General Journal				03/31/2019				JE 18 7-66								Draw on loan				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-64,556.19				-1,318,850.46

																Transfer				05/16/2019												Funds Transfer				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-12,407.96				-1,331,258.42

																Check				06/03/2019								US Bank Trust				Loan Pymt				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				31,640.16				-1,299,618.26

																Transfer				06/18/2019												Deposit				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-14,827.62				-1,314,445.88

																Deposit				07/16/2019												Deposit				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-25,000.00				-1,339,445.88

																Check				12/02/2019				ach				US Bank Trust				Loan Pymt				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				33,157.72				-1,306,288.16

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reclassify				232.700 · KIA LOAN F15-069 CURRENT				10,663.06				-1,295,625.10

				Total 224.700 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA  LOAN F-15-0																																				-172,406.47				-1,295,625.10

				224.800 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA LOAN F08-08																																								-2,802,887.93

																Check				12/03/2018								US Bank Trust				F08-08				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				100,713.26				-2,702,174.67

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-93								To adjust note to correct balance and to reflect correct ST LT Balances				221.400 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2015				102,226.47				-2,599,948.20

																Check				06/03/2019								US Bank Trust				F08-08				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				101,216.83				-2,498,731.37

																Check				12/02/2019				ach				US Bank Trust				F08-08				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				101,722.91				-2,397,008.46

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust long term and short term				232.400 · RD BOND PAYABLE CURRENT 01				2,034.49				-2,394,973.97

				Total 224.800 · NOTE PAYABLE - KIA LOAN F08-08																																				407,913.96				-2,394,973.97

				224.9 · USDA Series1																																								-6,473,000.00

																Check				01/01/2018				ED				USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				PRINCIPAL 91-01 1/1/18				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				97,000.00				-6,376,000.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-93								To adjust note to correct balance and to reflect correct ST LT Balances				221.400 · BONDS PAYABLE SERIES 2015				4,000.00				-6,372,000.00

																Check				01/02/2019				ach				USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				91-01 1/1/19				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				101,000.00				-6,271,000.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust long term and short term				232.400 · RD BOND PAYABLE CURRENT 01				4,000.00				-6,267,000.00

																Check				01/02/2020								USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				Series 2001				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				105,000.00				-6,162,000.00

				Total 224.9 · USDA Series1																																				311,000.00				-6,162,000.00

				224.900 · NOTE PAYABLE INTERIM FINANCING

				Total 224.900 · NOTE PAYABLE INTERIM FINANCING

				228.100 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES																																								-12,240.18

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-90												242.110 · COMPENSATED ABLSENCES CURRENT				-17,887.93				-30,128.11

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct balance				-SPLIT-				-3,511.65				-33,639.76

				Total 228.100 · COMPENSATED ABSENCES																																				-21,399.58				-33,639.76

				229.000 · NET PENSION LIABILITY																																								-1,799,951.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-80								To reduce net pension liability and deferred outflows by the District's contributions to the ret...				187.100 · PENSION				59,269.00				-1,740,682.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-83								To adjust net pension liability and deferred outlfows/inflows to the amount per the state				187.100 · PENSION				-340,132.00				-2,080,814.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reduce net pension labilty and deferred outflows by the District's contributions to the retir...				187.100 · PENSION				72,529.00				-2,008,285.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust net pension liability and deferred outflows/inflows to the amount per the state				187.100 · PENSION				-500,754.00				-2,509,039.00

				Total 229.000 · NET PENSION LIABILITY																																				-709,088.00				-2,509,039.00

				229.50 · Net OPEB liability																																								-618,200.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-125								To adjust OPEB liability, inflow, outflow to actual per KRS				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				11,607.00				-606,593.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reduce net pension liability and deferred outflows by the Districts contribtions to the retir...				187.20 · Deferred Outflows-OPEB				23,520.00				-583,073.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reduce net pension liability and deferred outflows by the Districts contribtions to the retir...				187.20 · Deferred Outflows-OPEB				-16,796.00				-599,869.00

				Total 229.50 · Net OPEB liability																																				18,331.00				-599,869.00

				251.000 · UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM ON DEBT

						251.100 · UNAMORTIZED PREM - BD SER 2015

						Total 251.100 · UNAMORTIZED PREM - BD SER 2015

						251.000 · UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM ON DEBT - Other

						Total 251.000 · UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM ON DEBT - Other

				Total 251.000 · UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM ON DEBT

				272.000 · DEFERRED INFLOWS																																								-201,036.10

						272.100 · PENSIONS																																						-196,554.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-83								To adjust net pension liability and deferred outlfows/inflows to the amount per the state				187.100 · PENSION				32,721.00				-163,833.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust net pension liability and deferred outflows/inflows to the amount per the state				187.100 · PENSION				60,734.00				-103,099.00

						Total 272.100 · PENSIONS																																		93,455.00				-103,099.00

						272.200 · BOND PREMIUM																																						-4,482.10

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-45								To adjust to correct 12/31/18 balance				141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				802.80				-3,679.30

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To adjust to correct liability				242.400 · DEF COMP W/H				802.80				-2,876.50

						Total 272.200 · BOND PREMIUM																																		1,605.60				-2,876.50

						272.000 · DEFERRED INFLOWS - Other

																General Journal				01/31/2020																604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement				-31,625.58				-31,625.58

																General Journal				02/29/2020																604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement				-31,625.58				-63,251.16

																General Journal				03/31/2020																604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement				-31,625.58				-94,876.74

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-80												604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement				-31,625.58				-126,502.32

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-80												604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement				-31,625.58				-158,127.90

						Total 272.000 · DEFERRED INFLOWS - Other																																		-158,127.90				-158,127.90

				Total 272.000 · DEFERRED INFLOWS																																				-63,067.30				-264,103.40

				272.30 · Deferred Inflow OPEB																																								-32,368.00

																General Journal				12/31/2018				JE 18 7-125								To adjust OPEB liability, inflow, outflow to actual per KRS				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-82,668.00				-115,036.00

																General Journal				12/31/2019												To reduce net pension liability and deferred outflows by the Districts contribtions to the retir...				187.20 · Deferred Outflows-OPEB				-98,631.00				-213,667.00

				Total 272.30 · Deferred Inflow OPEB																																				-181,299.00				-213,667.00

				3000 · Opening Bal Equity																																								-3,544,125.81

				Total 3000 · Opening Bal Equity																																								-3,544,125.81

				3900 · Retained Earnings																																								-16,509,464.14

																Closing Entry 				12/31/2018																				328,938.54				-16,180,525.60

																General Journal				01/01/2019				JE 18 7-74								To adjust to correct balance as of 12.31.18 for equity				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE				-74.59				-16,180,600.19

																General Journal				12/31/2019				JE 18 7-72								United systems				164.00 · Prepaid Expenses				-3,255.00				-16,183,855.19

																General Journal				12/31/2019				JE 18 7-90								adjust expense United Systems instead of adjusting retained earnings				164.00 · Prepaid Expenses				3,255.00				-16,180,600.19

																Closing Entry 				12/31/2019																				1,372,957.08				-14,807,643.11

				Total 3900 · Retained Earnings																																				1,701,821.03				-14,807,643.11

				460.000 · SALES RECEIPTS

						461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				-SPLIT-				-210,796.37				-210,796.37

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				-SPLIT-				-207,070.31				-417,866.68

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-70								March revenue				-SPLIT-				-214,878.11				-632,744.79

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-87												-SPLIT-				-205,222.09				-837,966.88

						Total 461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES																																		-837,966.88				-837,966.88

						461.200 · COMMERCIAL SALES

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-10,301.99				-10,301.99

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,734.46				-19,036.45

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-70								March revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-9,852.66				-28,889.11

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-87												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,960.05				-37,849.16

						Total 461.200 · COMMERCIAL SALES																																		-37,849.16				-37,849.16

						461.4 · Public Authorities/Exempt

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-5,604.06				-5,604.06

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-5,935.99				-11,540.05

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-70								March revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-5,285.66				-16,825.71

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-87												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-5,529.92				-22,355.63

						Total 461.4 · Public Authorities/Exempt																																		-22,355.63				-22,355.63

						461.6 · Bulk

								461.61 · BEAVER DAM

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-20,767.86				-20,767.86

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-22,491.10				-43,258.96

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-70								March revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-19,224.18				-62,483.14

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-87												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-18,978.15				-81,461.29

								Total 461.61 · BEAVER DAM																																-81,461.29				-81,461.29

								461.62 · FORDSVILLE

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,418.96				-8,418.96

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-9,559.83				-17,978.79

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-70								March revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-4,259.32				-22,238.11

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-87												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-10,006.85				-32,244.96

								Total 461.62 · FORDSVILLE																																-32,244.96				-32,244.96

								461.63 · CENTERTOWN

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,297.55				-8,297.55

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,536.33				-16,833.88

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-70								March revenue				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,084.49				-24,918.37

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-87												461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-8,031.70				-32,950.07

								Total 461.63 · CENTERTOWN																																-32,950.07				-32,950.07

								461.64 · NORTH MCLEAN COUNTY

								Total 461.64 · NORTH MCLEAN COUNTY

								461.6 · Bulk - Other

								Total 461.6 · Bulk - Other

						Total 461.6 · Bulk																																		-146,656.32				-146,656.32

						460.000 · SALES RECEIPTS - Other

						Total 460.000 · SALES RECEIPTS - Other

				Total 460.000 · SALES RECEIPTS																																				-1,044,827.99				-1,044,827.99

				470.000 · PENALTIES

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record Jan sales				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-5,559.41				-5,559.41

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Feb				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-4,885.58				-10,444.99

				Total 470.000 · PENALTIES																																				-10,444.99				-10,444.99

				471.000 · MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REVENUE

																General Journal				01/31/2020												Trip Charge				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-80.00				-80.00

																General Journal				02/29/2020												Trip Charge				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-140.00				-220.00

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-70								trip charge				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-80.00				-300.00

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71								service charge,cc fee web fee				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-4,332.00				-4,632.00

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-87								trip charge				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-35.00				-4,667.00

				Total 471.000 · MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REVENUE																																				-4,667.00				-4,667.00

				472.000 · RENT

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71												141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-400.00				-400.00

				Total 472.000 · RENT																																				-400.00				-400.00

				474.000 · OTHER WATER REVENUES

						474.100 · BAD DEBT RECOVERY

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record January other receipts and income				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-365.31				-365.31

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Februaryother receipts and income				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-158.97				-524.28

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71												141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-195.17				-719.45

						Total 474.100 · BAD DEBT RECOVERY																																		-719.45				-719.45

						474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

																General Journal				01/31/2020												Refund credit				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-734.68				-734.68

																General Journal				01/31/2020												ABC				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-167.84				-902.52

																General Journal				01/31/2020												Tower rent				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-258.00				-1,160.52

																General Journal				01/31/2020												MXU				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-396.00				-1,556.52

																General Journal				01/31/2020												Service Charge				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-3,820.00				-5,376.52

																General Journal				01/31/2020												Web Fee and CC Fee				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-2,072.00				-7,448.52

																General Journal				02/29/2020												Refund credit				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-798.14				-8,246.66

																General Journal				02/29/2020												Misc				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-10.00				-8,256.66

																General Journal				02/29/2020												Q wireless				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-516.00				-8,772.66

																General Journal				02/29/2020												MXU				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-580.67				-9,353.33

																General Journal				02/29/2020												Service Charge				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-3,942.00				-13,295.33

																General Journal				02/29/2020												Web Fee and CC Fee				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-2,072.00				-15,367.33

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-70								ABC				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-3,658.24				-19,025.57

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71								Q wireless				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-258.00				-19,283.57

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71								MXU				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-77.92				-19,361.49

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71								Eneroc				141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-2,395.09				-21,756.58

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71												141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-237.62				-21,994.20

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-73												141.000 · ACCTS RECEIVABLE				2,192.00				-19,802.20

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-87								abc				461.100 · RESIDENTIAL SALES				-59.47				-19,861.67

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-88								;Service charge				-SPLIT-				-405.00				-20,266.67

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-88								Q wireless				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				-258.00				-20,524.67

						Total 474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES																																		-20,524.67				-20,524.67

						474.000 · OTHER WATER REVENUES - Other

						Total 474.000 · OTHER WATER REVENUES - Other

				Total 474.000 · OTHER WATER REVENUES																																				-21,244.12				-21,244.12

				50000 · Cost of Goods Sold

				Total 50000 · Cost of Goods Sold

				403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record estimate depreciation				108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT				96,793.83				96,793.83

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record estimate depreciation				108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT				96,793.83				193,587.66

																General Journal				03/31/2020												To record estimate depreciation				108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT				96,793.83				290,381.49

																General Journal				04/30/2020												To record estimate depreciation				108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT				96,793.83				387,175.32

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-81								To record estimate depreciation				108.100 · ACCUM DEPRECIATION - UTIL PLANT				96,793.83				483,969.15

				Total 403 · DEPRECIATION EXPENSE																																				483,969.15				483,969.15

				408.100 · UTILITY REG ASSESSMENT FEE

				Total 408.100 · UTILITY REG ASSESSMENT FEE

				408.120 · PAYROLL TAXES

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.03				163.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.13				201.16

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				93.03				294.19

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.76				315.95

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				252.46				568.41

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				59.04				627.45

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				136.45				763.90

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31.91				795.81

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				166.56				962.37

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.95				1,001.32

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				118.09				1,119.41

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.62				1,147.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				166.62				1,313.65

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.97				1,352.62

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				116.20				1,468.82

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.18				1,496.00

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				114.78				1,610.78

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.84				1,637.62

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				173.65				1,811.27

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.61				1,851.88

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				17.15				1,869.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.01				1,873.04

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				1,891.64

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				1,895.99

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				1,914.59

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				1,918.94

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				1,937.54

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				1,941.89

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				1,960.49

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				1,964.84

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				110.66				2,075.50

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.88				2,101.38

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				64.79				2,166.17

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				15.15				2,181.32

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				105.92				2,287.24

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.77				2,312.01

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				2,330.61

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				2,334.96

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				104.07				2,439.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.34				2,463.37

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				115.19				2,578.56

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.94				2,605.50

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				2,624.10

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				2,628.45

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.51				2,791.96

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.24				2,830.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				91.30				2,921.50

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.35				2,942.85

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.86				2,971.71

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6.75				2,978.46

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				161.78				3,140.24

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				37.83				3,178.07

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				93.03				3,271.10

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.75				3,292.85

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				252.47				3,545.32

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				59.05				3,604.37

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				113.16				3,717.53

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.47				3,744.00

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				170.07				3,914.07

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				39.78				3,953.85

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				114.83				4,068.68

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.85				4,095.53

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				165.70				4,261.23

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.75				4,299.98

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				120.59				4,420.57

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.20				4,448.77

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				153.16				4,601.93

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				35.82				4,637.75

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				172.16				4,809.91

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.27				4,850.18

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				110.19				4,960.37

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.77				4,986.14

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				108.74				5,094.88

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.43				5,120.31

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				97.17				5,217.48

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22.72				5,240.20

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				117.79				5,357.99

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.55				5,385.54

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.52				5,549.06

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.24				5,587.30

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				92.89				5,680.19

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.73				5,701.92

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				109.57				5,811.49

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.63				5,837.12

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				88.98				5,926.10

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				20.81				5,946.91

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				254.13				6,201.04

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				59.43				6,260.47

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				105.73				6,366.20

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.72				6,390.92

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				146.33				6,537.25

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				34.22				6,571.47

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				150.76				6,722.23

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				35.26				6,757.49

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				156.30				6,913.79

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				36.55				6,950.34

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				134.43				7,084.77

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31.44				7,116.21

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				157.97				7,274.18

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				36.95				7,311.13

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				173.84				7,484.97

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.65				7,525.62

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				110.66				7,636.28

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.88				7,662.16

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				110.41				7,772.57

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.82				7,798.39

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				100.20				7,898.59

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23.44				7,922.03

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				139.50				8,061.53

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				32.62				8,094.15

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				164.62				8,258.77

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.50				8,297.27

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				89.42				8,386.69

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				20.91				8,407.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				126.74				8,534.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				29.64				8,563.98

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				93.03				8,657.01

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.76				8,678.77

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				254.33				8,933.10

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				59.48				8,992.58

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				147.15				9,139.73

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				34.42				9,174.15

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				469.92				9,644.07

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				109.90				9,753.97

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				116.50				9,870.47

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.25				9,897.72

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				156.47				10,054.19

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				36.60				10,090.79

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				90.15				10,180.94

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.08				10,202.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				109.02				10,311.04

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.49				10,336.53

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				134.52				10,471.05

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31.46				10,502.51

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				174.02				10,676.53

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.70				10,717.23

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				17.15				10,734.38

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.01				10,738.39

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				10,756.99

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				10,761.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				10,779.94

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				10,784.29

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				10,802.89

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				10,807.24

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				10,825.84

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				10,830.19

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				115.12				10,945.31

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.92				10,972.23

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				110.59				11,082.82

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.87				11,108.69

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				11,127.29

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				11,131.64

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				96.52				11,228.16

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22.57				11,250.73

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				122.73				11,373.46

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.70				11,402.16

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				11,420.76

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				11,425.11

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.51				11,588.62

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.24				11,626.86

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				91.01				11,717.87

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.28				11,739.15

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.86				11,768.01

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6.75				11,774.76

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				128.16				11,902.92

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				29.97				11,932.89

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				96.07				12,028.96

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22.47				12,051.43

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				254.32				12,305.75

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				59.48				12,365.23

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				114.52				12,479.75

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.78				12,506.53

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				115.94				12,622.47

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.11				12,649.58

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				130.81				12,780.39

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.59				12,810.98

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				159.15				12,970.13

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				37.22				13,007.35

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				95.17				13,102.52

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22.26				13,124.78

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				114.04				13,238.82

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.67				13,265.49

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				174.02				13,439.51

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.70				13,480.21

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				133.74				13,613.95

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31.28				13,645.23

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				108.63				13,753.86

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.40				13,779.26

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				94.92				13,874.18

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22.20				13,896.38

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				121.70				14,018.08

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.47				14,046.55

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.51				14,210.06

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.24				14,248.30

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				96.35				14,344.65

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22.54				14,367.19

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				130.10				14,497.29

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.43				14,527.72

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				82.48				14,610.20

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				19.29				14,629.49

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				254.33				14,883.82

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				59.48				14,943.30

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				107.16				15,050.46

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.06				15,075.52

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				133.91				15,209.43

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31.32				15,240.75

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				131.74				15,372.49

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.81				15,403.30

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				133.57				15,536.87

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31.24				15,568.11

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.30				15,670.41

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23.93				15,694.34

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				129.35				15,823.69

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.25				15,853.94

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				174.02				16,027.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.70				16,068.66

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				16,087.26

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				16,091.61

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				16,110.21

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				16,114.56

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				16,133.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				16,137.51

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				16,156.11

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				16,160.46

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				111.03				16,271.49

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.97				16,297.46

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				106.67				16,404.13

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.95				16,429.08

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				16,447.68

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				16,452.03

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				97.80				16,549.83

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22.87				16,572.70

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				121.70				16,694.40

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.46				16,722.86

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				16,741.46

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				16,745.81

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.52				16,909.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.24				16,947.57

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				90.14				17,037.71

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.08				17,058.79

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.85				17,087.64

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6.75				17,094.39

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				17.14				17,111.53

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.01				17,115.54

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				122.85				17,238.39

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.73				17,267.12

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				92.02				17,359.14

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.52				17,380.66

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				254.33				17,634.99

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				59.48				17,694.47

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				122.39				17,816.86

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.63				17,845.49

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				116.50				17,961.99

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.25				17,989.24

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				113.47				18,102.71

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.54				18,129.25

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				125.85				18,255.10

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				29.43				18,284.53

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				95.58				18,380.11

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22.35				18,402.46

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				116.81				18,519.27

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.32				18,546.59

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				174.02				18,720.61

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.69				18,761.30

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				112.05				18,873.35

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.20				18,899.55

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				120.42				19,019.97

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.16				19,048.13

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				101.02				19,149.15

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23.63				19,172.78

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				49.24				19,222.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				11.52				19,233.54

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				113.51				19,347.05

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.55				19,373.60

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.51				19,537.11

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.25				19,575.36

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				92.46				19,667.82

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.62				19,689.44

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				128.15				19,817.59

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				29.97				19,847.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				91.72				19,939.28

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.45				19,960.73

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				254.32				20,215.05

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				59.48				20,274.53

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				106.66				20,381.19

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.94				20,406.13

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				125.29				20,531.42

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				29.30				20,560.72

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				65.69				20,626.41

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				15.36				20,641.77

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				125.48				20,767.25

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				29.35				20,796.60

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				123.48				20,920.08

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.88				20,948.96

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				111.09				21,060.05

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.98				21,086.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				174.02				21,260.05

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.70				21,300.75

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				17.15				21,317.90

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.01				21,321.91

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				21,340.51

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				21,344.86

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				21,363.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				21,367.81

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				21,386.41

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				21,390.76

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				21,409.36

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				21,413.71

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				55.14				21,468.85

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				12.90				21,481.75

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				115.51				21,597.26

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.02				21,624.28

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				21,642.88

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				21,647.23

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				99.74				21,746.97

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23.32				21,770.29

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				69.47				21,839.76

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				16.24				21,856.00

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				147.29				22,003.29

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				34.44				22,037.73

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				22,056.33

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				22,060.68

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.51				22,224.19

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.24				22,262.43

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				47.96				22,310.39

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				11.22				22,321.61

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.86				22,350.47

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6.75				22,357.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6.81				22,364.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1.59				22,365.62

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				150.10				22,515.72

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				35.11				22,550.83

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				91.73				22,642.56

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.45				22,664.01

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				591.81				23,255.82

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				138.40				23,394.22

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				106.48				23,500.70

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.90				23,525.60

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				150.06				23,675.66

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				35.09				23,710.75

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				156.75				23,867.50

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				36.66				23,904.16

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				114.06				24,018.22

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.68				24,044.90

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				145.04				24,189.94

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				33.92				24,223.86

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				173.84				24,397.70

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.66				24,438.36

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				106.48				24,544.84

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.90				24,569.74

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				101.66				24,671.40

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23.78				24,695.18

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				106.86				24,802.04

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.99				24,827.03

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				115.37				24,942.40

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.99				24,969.39

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.51				25,132.90

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.24				25,171.14

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.86				25,200.00

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6.75				25,206.75

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				124.62				25,331.37

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				29.14				25,360.51

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				91.73				25,452.24

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.46				25,473.70

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				866.55				26,340.25

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				202.66				26,542.91

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				134.37				26,677.28

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31.43				26,708.71

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				116.69				26,825.40

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.29				26,852.69

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				132.84				26,985.53

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31.07				27,016.60

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.30				27,118.90

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23.92				27,142.82

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				127.33				27,270.15

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				29.78				27,299.93

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				174.02				27,473.95

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.70				27,514.65

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				17.15				27,531.80

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.01				27,535.81

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				27,554.41

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				27,558.76

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				27,577.36

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				27,581.71

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				27,600.31

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				27,604.66

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				27,623.26

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				27,627.61

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				112.56				27,740.17

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.32				27,766.49

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				27,785.09

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				27,789.44

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				105.51				27,894.95

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.68				27,919.63

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				78.12				27,997.75

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.27				28,016.02

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				113.52				28,129.54

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.54				28,156.08

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				28,174.68

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				28,179.03

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.52				28,342.55

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.24				28,380.79

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				119.66				28,500.45

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.98				28,528.43

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				91.73				28,620.16

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.45				28,641.61

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				853.92				29,495.53

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				199.71				29,695.24

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				115.20				29,810.44

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.94				29,837.38

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				118.84				29,956.22

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.80				29,984.02

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				122.14				30,106.16

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.57				30,134.73

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				126.03				30,260.76

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				29.47				30,290.23

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				105.66				30,395.89

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.71				30,420.60

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				123.08				30,543.68

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.78				30,572.46

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				174.02				30,746.48

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.70				30,787.18

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				119.22				30,906.40

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.88				30,934.28

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				110.59				31,044.87

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.87				31,070.74

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				101.67				31,172.41

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23.77				31,196.18

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				103.09				31,299.27

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.11				31,323.38

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				148.50				31,471.88

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				34.73				31,506.61

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				196.43				31,703.04

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				45.94				31,748.98

																Liability Check				05/22/2020				EFTPS				UNITED STATES TREASURY				61-0665403				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				180.00				31,928.98

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				137.18				32,066.16

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				32.09				32,098.25

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				91.73				32,189.98

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.45				32,211.43

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				875.83				33,087.26

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				204.83				33,292.09

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				106.48				33,398.57

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.90				33,423.47

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				133.91				33,557.38

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31.31				33,588.69

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				155.73				33,744.42

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				36.42				33,780.84

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				151.79				33,932.63

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				35.50				33,968.13

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				110.51				34,078.64

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.85				34,104.49

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				156.11				34,260.60

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				36.51				34,297.11

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				173.84				34,470.95

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.65				34,511.60

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				17.15				34,528.75

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.01				34,532.76

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				34,551.36

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				34,555.71

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				34,574.31

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				34,578.66

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				34,597.26

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				34,601.61

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				34,620.21

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				34,624.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				103.15				34,727.71

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.13				34,751.84

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				107.98				34,859.82

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.26				34,885.08

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				109.48				34,994.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.60				35,020.16

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				35,038.76

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				35,043.11

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				109.37				35,152.48

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.58				35,178.06

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				85.10				35,263.16

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				19.91				35,283.07

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				112.39				35,395.46

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				26.29				35,421.75

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.60				35,440.35

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.35				35,444.70

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.52				35,608.22

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.24				35,646.46

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.86				35,675.32

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6.75				35,682.07

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				19.79				35,701.86

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4.62				35,706.48

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				128.07				35,834.55

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				29.95				35,864.50

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				91.73				35,956.23

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.45				35,977.68

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				252.46				36,230.14

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				59.04				36,289.18

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				158.44				36,447.62

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				37.06				36,484.68

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				123.14				36,607.82

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.80				36,636.62

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				120.48				36,757.10

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				28.17				36,785.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				132.10				36,917.37

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.90				36,948.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				115.92				37,064.19

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.11				37,091.30

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				118.84				37,210.14

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.80				37,237.94

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				173.46				37,411.40

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				40.57				37,451.97

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				117.35				37,569.32

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.45				37,596.77

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				110.60				37,707.37

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				25.87				37,733.24

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				101.66				37,834.90

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23.78				37,858.68

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				99.74				37,958.42

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				23.32				37,981.74

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				132.12				38,113.86

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.90				38,144.76

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				163.51				38,308.27

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				38.24				38,346.51

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				15.72				38,362.23

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3.68				38,365.91

				Total 408.120 · PAYROLL TAXES																																				38,365.91				38,365.91

				601.000 · SALARIES

						601.300 · SALARIES - TREATMENT

						Total 601.300 · SALARIES - TREATMENT

						601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION

																Check				01/08/2020				1768				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursment				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				148.94				148.94

																Check				02/04/2020				1776				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursment				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				146.24				295.18

																Check				03/09/2020				1780				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursment				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				1,823.12				2,118.30

																Check				03/24/2020				1792				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursment				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				95.62				2,213.92

																Check				04/17/2020				1805				BENNETT, JAMES A				Medical Reimbursment				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				163.72				2,377.64

						Total 601.500 · SALARIES - DISTRIBUTION																																		2,377.64				2,377.64

						601.700 · SALARIES - CUSTOMER

						Total 601.700 · SALARIES - CUSTOMER

						601.800 · SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION

																Check				04/17/2020				1801				PEACH, VALERIE A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				3,753.57				3,753.57

						Total 601.800 · SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION																																		3,753.57				3,753.57

						601.900 · SALARIES - COMMISSIONERS

						Total 601.900 · SALARIES - COMMISSIONERS

						601.950 · Third Party Sick Pay

						Total 601.950 · Third Party Sick Pay

						601.000 · SALARIES - Other

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,381.82				1,381.82

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				882.20				2,264.02

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				365.44				2,629.46

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								2,629.46

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								2,629.46

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								2,629.46

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,043.84				3,673.30

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				20.97				3,694.27

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				298.24				3,992.51

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				149.12				4,141.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								4,141.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,257.60				7,399.23

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				814.40				8,213.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								8,213.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								8,213.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								8,213.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,352.32				9,565.95

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				483.43				10,049.38

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				338.08				10,387.46

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								10,387.46

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								10,387.46

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				10,414.46

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,744.08				12,158.54

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				571.52				12,730.06

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				380.96				13,111.02

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								13,111.02

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								13,111.02

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,111.20				14,222.22

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				34.73				14,256.95

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				370.40				14,627.35

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				237.29				14,864.64

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				133.11				14,997.75

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.00				15,015.75

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,446.46				16,462.21

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				893.00				17,355.21

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				380.96				17,736.17

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								17,736.17

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								17,736.17

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,155.20				18,891.37

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								18,891.37

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								18,891.37

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				406.20				19,297.57

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				288.80				19,586.37

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								19,586.37

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.00				19,610.37

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				898.83				20,509.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								20,509.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				380.96				20,890.16

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								20,890.16

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				571.44				21,461.60

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,221.44				23,683.04

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				555.36				24,238.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								24,238.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								24,238.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.00				24,262.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12507				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				24,562.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12508				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				24,862.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12509				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				25,162.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12510				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				25,462.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12511				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				25,762.40

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,408.64				27,171.04

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								27,171.04

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				352.16				27,523.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								27,523.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								27,523.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.00				27,547.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,044.96				28,592.16

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12513				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								28,592.16

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				507.12				29,099.28

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								29,099.28

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				401.47				29,500.75

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				338.08				29,838.83

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				443.73				30,282.56

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.00				30,300.56

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12515				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				30,600.56

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,295.00				31,895.56

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				69.93				31,965.49

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				331.52				32,297.01

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								32,297.01

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								32,297.01

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,056.48				33,353.49

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				99.06				33,452.55

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				352.16				33,804.71

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				176.08				33,980.79

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				176.08				34,156.87

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.00				34,180.87

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12518				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				34,480.87

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,124.16				36,605.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				531.04				37,136.07

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								37,136.07

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								37,136.07

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				661.72				37,797.79

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								37,797.79

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				298.24				38,096.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								38,096.03

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				512.60				38,608.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								38,608.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								38,608.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								38,608.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								38,608.63

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								38,608.63

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,387.53				39,996.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				856.50				40,852.66

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				365.44				41,218.10

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								41,218.10

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								41,218.10

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								41,218.10

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,192.96				42,411.06

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				20.97				42,432.03

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				298.24				42,730.27

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								42,730.27

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								42,730.27

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,257.60				45,987.87

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				814.40				46,802.27

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								46,802.27

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								46,802.27

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								46,802.27

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,352.32				48,154.59

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				134.73				48,289.32

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				338.08				48,627.40

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								48,627.40

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								48,627.40

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								48,627.40

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,452.41				50,079.81

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				919.79				50,999.60

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				380.96				51,380.56

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								51,380.56

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								51,380.56

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,481.60				52,862.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								52,862.16

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				370.40				53,232.56

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								53,232.56

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								53,232.56

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								53,232.56

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,440.51				54,673.07

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				884.07				55,557.14

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				380.96				55,938.10

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								55,938.10

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								55,938.10

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,155.20				57,093.30

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								57,093.30

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								57,093.30

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				500.98				57,594.28

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				288.80				57,883.08

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								57,883.08

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								57,883.08

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,160.74				59,043.82

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				928.72				59,972.54

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				380.96				60,353.50

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								60,353.50

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								60,353.50

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,221.44				62,574.94

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				555.36				63,130.30

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								63,130.30

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								63,130.30

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								63,130.30

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,408.64				64,538.94

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				16.51				64,555.45

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				352.16				64,907.61

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								64,907.61

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								64,907.61

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								64,907.61

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,183.28				66,090.89

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				63.40				66,154.29

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				338.08				66,492.37

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								66,492.37

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				169.04				66,661.41

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								66,661.41

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,087.80				67,749.21

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								67,749.21

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				331.52				68,080.73

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								68,080.73

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				165.76				68,246.49

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,408.64				69,655.13

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				165.10				69,820.23

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				352.16				70,172.39

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								70,172.39

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								70,172.39

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								70,172.39

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,124.16				72,296.55

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				531.04				72,827.59

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								72,827.59

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								72,827.59

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,192.96				74,020.55

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6.99				74,027.54

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				298.24				74,325.78

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								74,325.78

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								74,325.78

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				845.08				75,170.86

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				8.57				75,179.43

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				182.72				75,362.15

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								75,362.15

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				730.88				76,093.03

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								76,093.03

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,286.16				77,379.19

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								77,379.19

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				149.12				77,528.31

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								77,528.31

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								77,528.31

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,664.80				81,193.11

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				407.20				81,600.31

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								81,600.31

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								81,600.31

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				81,627.31

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				845.20				82,472.51

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								82,472.51

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				169.04				82,641.55

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				676.16				83,317.71

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								83,317.71

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				15.00				83,332.71

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,571.46				84,904.17

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				598.31				85,502.48

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				190.48				85,692.96

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								85,692.96

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								85,692.96

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,481.60				87,174.56

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				555.68				87,730.24

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				185.20				87,915.44

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								87,915.44

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				185.20				88,100.64

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.00				88,124.64

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,428.60				89,553.24

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				901.93				90,455.17

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				190.48				90,645.65

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								90,645.65

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								90,645.65

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,299.60				91,945.25

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								91,945.25

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								91,945.25

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				697.31				92,642.56

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				144.40				92,786.96

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								92,786.96

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				92,813.96

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,446.46				94,260.42

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				910.86				95,171.28

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				190.48				95,361.76

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								95,361.76

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								95,361.76

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,499.12				97,860.88

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				277.68				98,138.56

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								98,138.56

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								98,138.56

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				98,165.56

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,408.64				99,574.20

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								99,574.20

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				176.08				99,750.28

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				176.08				99,926.36

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								99,926.36

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.00				99,950.36

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,521.36				101,471.72

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				63.40				101,535.12

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				169.04				101,704.16

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								101,704.16

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								101,704.16

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				101,731.16

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,450.40				103,181.56

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								103,181.56

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				165.76				103,347.32

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								103,347.32

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								103,347.32

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,584.72				104,932.04

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				462.28				105,394.32

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				176.08				105,570.40

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								105,570.40

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								105,570.40

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				105,597.40

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,389.68				107,987.08

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				265.52				108,252.60

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								108,252.60

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								108,252.60

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,286.16				109,538.76

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6.99				109,545.75

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				149.12				109,694.87

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								109,694.87

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								109,694.87

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,752.97				111,447.84

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				291.21				111,739.05

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								111,739.05

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								111,739.05

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								111,739.05

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								111,739.05

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,491.20				113,230.25

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				20.97				113,251.22

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								113,251.22

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								113,251.22

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								113,251.22

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,072.00				117,323.22

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								117,323.22

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								117,323.22

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								117,323.22

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				117,353.22

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				119,043.62

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				649.85				119,693.47

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								119,693.47

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								119,693.47

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								119,693.47

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				33.00				119,726.47

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				577.39				120,303.86

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								120,303.86

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								120,303.86

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				571.44				120,875.30

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				6,440.61				127,315.91

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,666.80				128,982.71

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								128,982.71

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								128,982.71

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								128,982.71

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				185.20				129,167.91

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				129,194.91

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,904.80				131,099.71

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				651.89				131,751.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								131,751.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								131,751.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								131,751.60

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				872.45				132,624.05

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								132,624.05

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								132,624.05

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				189.92				132,813.97

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				391.71				133,205.68

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,444.00				134,649.68

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								134,649.68

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								134,649.68

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				284.34				134,934.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								134,934.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								134,934.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				134,964.02

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,839.32				136,803.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				330.41				137,133.75

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								137,133.75

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								137,133.75

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								137,133.75

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,776.80				139,910.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								139,910.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								139,910.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								139,910.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				139,940.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12565				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				140,240.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12566				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				140,540.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12567				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				140,840.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12568				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				141,140.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12569				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				141,440.55

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				143,201.35

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				66.04				143,267.39

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								143,267.39

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								143,267.39

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								143,267.39

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				143,297.39

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				144,987.79

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				63.40				145,051.19

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								145,051.19

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								145,051.19

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								145,051.19

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				145,081.19

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12572				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				145,381.19

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,574.72				146,955.91

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								146,955.91

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								146,955.91

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								146,955.91

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								146,955.91

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				148,716.71

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				214.63				148,931.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								148,931.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								148,931.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								148,931.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				148,961.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12575				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				149,261.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,124.16				151,385.50

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								151,385.50

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								151,385.50

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				531.04				151,916.54

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,467.90				153,384.44

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								153,384.44

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								153,384.44

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								153,384.44

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								153,384.44

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								153,384.44

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								153,384.44

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								153,384.44

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								153,384.44

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								153,384.44

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,758.68				155,143.12

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				308.34				155,451.46

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								155,451.46

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								155,451.46

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								155,451.46

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								155,451.46

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,491.20				156,942.66

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				69.90				157,012.56

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								157,012.56

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								157,012.56

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								157,012.56

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,072.00				161,084.56

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								161,084.56

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								161,084.56

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								161,084.56

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				161,114.56

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				162,804.96

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				126.80				162,931.76

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								162,931.76

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								162,931.76

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								162,931.76

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				162,961.76

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,111.20				164,072.96

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								164,072.96

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								164,072.96

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								164,072.96

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				740.80				164,813.76

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				18.00				164,831.76

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,821.47				166,653.23

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				321.48				166,974.71

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								166,974.71

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								166,974.71

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								166,974.71

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,899.20				168,873.91

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				667.69				169,541.60

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								169,541.60

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								169,541.60

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								169,541.60

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,444.00				170,985.60

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								170,985.60

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								170,985.60

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				60.93				171,046.53

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								171,046.53

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								171,046.53

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				171,076.53

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,458.36				172,534.89

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								172,534.89

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								172,534.89

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				380.96				172,915.85

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								172,915.85

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,776.80				175,692.65

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								175,692.65

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								175,692.65

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								175,692.65

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				175,722.65

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				177,483.45

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				363.22				177,846.67

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								177,846.67

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								177,846.67

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								177,846.67

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				33.00				177,879.67

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				179,570.07

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31.70				179,601.77

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								179,601.77

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								179,601.77

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								179,601.77

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				179,631.77

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,217.30				180,849.07

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								180,849.07

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								180,849.07

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				331.52				181,180.59

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								181,180.59

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				182,941.39

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				198.12				183,139.51

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								183,139.51

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								183,139.51

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								183,139.51

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				183,169.51

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,389.68				185,559.19

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								185,559.19

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				265.52				185,824.71

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								185,824.71

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,491.20				187,315.91

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				62.91				187,378.82

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								187,378.82

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								187,378.82

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								187,378.82

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,764.39				189,143.21

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				334.04				189,477.25

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								189,477.25

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								189,477.25

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								189,477.25

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								189,477.25

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,342.08				190,819.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								190,819.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								190,819.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								190,819.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								190,819.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,072.00				194,891.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								194,891.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								194,891.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								194,891.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				194,921.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				196,611.73

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				7.93				196,619.66

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								196,619.66

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								196,619.66

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								196,619.66

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				196,649.66

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,852.00				198,501.66

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				277.84				198,779.50

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								198,779.50

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								198,779.50

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								198,779.50

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				198,809.50

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,827.42				200,636.92

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				330.41				200,967.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								200,967.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								200,967.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								200,967.33

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,833.92				202,801.25

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				320.49				203,121.74

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								203,121.74

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								203,121.74

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								203,121.74

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,444.00				204,565.74

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								204,565.74

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								204,565.74

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				176.02				204,741.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								204,741.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								204,741.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				204,771.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,547.65				206,319.41

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				348.27				206,667.68

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								206,667.68

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				190.48				206,858.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								206,858.16

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,776.80				209,634.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								209,634.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								209,634.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								209,634.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				209,664.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12606				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				209,964.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12607				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				210,264.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12608				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				210,564.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12609				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				210,864.96

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				212,625.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								212,625.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								212,625.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								212,625.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								212,625.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				212,655.76

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,658.71				214,314.47

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								214,314.47

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								214,314.47

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				31.70				214,346.17

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								214,346.17

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				214,376.17

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12612				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				214,676.17

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,595.44				216,271.61

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								216,271.61

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								216,271.61

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								216,271.61

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								216,271.61

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				218,032.41

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				198.12				218,230.53

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								218,230.53

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								218,230.53

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								218,230.53

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				218,260.53

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12615				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				218,560.53

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,655.20				221,215.73

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								221,215.73

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								221,215.73

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								221,215.73

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,453.92				222,669.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								222,669.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								222,669.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								222,669.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								222,669.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								222,669.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								222,669.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								222,669.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								222,669.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								222,669.65

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12605				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				222,969.65

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,655.90				224,625.55

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				325.47				224,951.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								224,951.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								224,951.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								224,951.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								224,951.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,481.88				226,432.90

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				13.98				226,446.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								226,446.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								226,446.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								226,446.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,072.00				230,518.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								230,518.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								230,518.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								230,518.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				230,548.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				232,239.28

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				253.60				232,492.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								232,492.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								232,492.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								232,492.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				232,522.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,666.80				234,189.68

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								234,189.68

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								234,189.68

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								234,189.68

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				185.20				234,374.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				234,401.88

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,827.42				236,229.30

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				35.72				236,265.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								236,265.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								236,265.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								236,265.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,709.28				237,974.30

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				320.49				238,294.79

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								238,294.79

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								238,294.79

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								238,294.79

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,444.00				239,738.79

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								239,738.79

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								239,738.79

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				67.70				239,806.49

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								239,806.49

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								239,806.49

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				239,836.49

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,839.32				241,675.81

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				44.65				241,720.46

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								241,720.46

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								241,720.46

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								241,720.46

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,776.80				244,497.26

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								244,497.26

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								244,497.26

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								244,497.26

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				244,527.26

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				246,288.06

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				16.51				246,304.57

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								246,304.57

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								246,304.57

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								246,304.57

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				246,334.57

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				248,024.97

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				221.90				248,246.87

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								248,246.87

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								248,246.87

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								248,246.87

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				248,276.87

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,647.24				249,924.11

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								249,924.11

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								249,924.11

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								249,924.11

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								249,924.11

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								249,924.11

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				74.25				249,998.36

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								249,998.36

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				720.00				250,718.36

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				252,479.16

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				66.04				252,545.20

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								252,545.20

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								252,545.20

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								252,545.20

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				252,575.20

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,655.20				255,230.40

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								255,230.40

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								255,230.40

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								255,230.40

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,192.96				256,423.36

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								256,423.36

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								256,423.36

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								256,423.36

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				298.24				256,721.60

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,827.20				258,548.80

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				239.82				258,788.62

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								258,788.62

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								258,788.62

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								258,788.62

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								258,788.62

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,491.20				260,279.82

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								260,279.82

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								260,279.82

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								260,279.82

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								260,279.82

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,072.00				264,351.82

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								264,351.82

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								264,351.82

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								264,351.82

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				264,381.82

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				266,072.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								266,072.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								266,072.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								266,072.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								266,072.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				266,102.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,852.00				267,954.22

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				138.92				268,093.14

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								268,093.14

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								268,093.14

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								268,093.14

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				268,123.14

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				952.40				269,075.54

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				107.16				269,182.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								269,182.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								269,182.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								269,182.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,899.20				271,081.90

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				124.64				271,206.54

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								271,206.54

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								271,206.54

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								271,206.54

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,444.00				272,650.54

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								272,650.54

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								272,650.54

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				514.52				273,165.06

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								273,165.06

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								273,165.06

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				33.00				273,198.06

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,791.70				274,989.76

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								274,989.76

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								274,989.76

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								274,989.76

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								274,989.76

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,776.80				277,766.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								277,766.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								277,766.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								277,766.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				277,796.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12646				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				278,096.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12647				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				278,396.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12648				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				278,696.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12649				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				278,996.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12650				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				279,296.56

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				528.24				279,824.80

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								279,824.80

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								279,824.80

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				352.16				280,176.96

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								280,176.96

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				9.00				280,185.96

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				281,876.36

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				142.65				282,019.01

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								282,019.01

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								282,019.01

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								282,019.01

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				282,049.01

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12653				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				282,349.01

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,626.52				283,975.53

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								283,975.53

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								283,975.53

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								283,975.53

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								283,975.53

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,026.00				285,001.53

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				94.50				285,096.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								285,096.03

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				286,856.83

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				610.87				287,467.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								287,467.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								287,467.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								287,467.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				287,497.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12657				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				287,797.70

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,655.20				290,452.90

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								290,452.90

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								290,452.90

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								290,452.90

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				745.60				291,198.50

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.96				291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								291,226.46

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				109.90				291,336.36

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,416.08				292,752.44

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				822.24				293,574.68

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				182.72				293,757.40

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								293,757.40

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								293,757.40

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								293,757.40

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,342.08				295,099.48

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								295,099.48

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				149.12				295,248.60

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								295,248.60

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								295,248.60

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,664.80				298,913.40

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				407.20				299,320.60

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								299,320.60

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				5,446.30				304,766.90

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				304,793.90

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,521.36				306,315.26

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								306,315.26

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				169.04				306,484.30

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								306,484.30

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								306,484.30

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				306,511.30

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,666.80				308,178.10

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				538.32				308,716.42

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				185.20				308,901.62

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								308,901.62

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								308,901.62

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				308,931.62

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,519.36				310,450.98

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				819.03				311,270.01

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				189.92				311,459.93

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								311,459.93

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								311,459.93

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,299.60				312,759.53

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								312,759.53

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								312,759.53

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				365.58				313,125.11

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				144.40				313,269.51

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								313,269.51

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				313,299.51

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,541.70				314,841.21

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				607.24				315,448.45

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				190.48				315,638.93

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								315,638.93

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								315,638.93

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,499.12				318,138.05

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				277.68				318,415.73

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								318,415.73

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								318,415.73

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				318,442.73

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,362.89				319,805.62

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								319,805.62

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				169.04				319,974.66

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								319,974.66

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				158.48				320,133.14

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				320,160.14

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,491.84				321,651.98

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								321,651.98

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				165.76				321,817.74

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								321,817.74

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								321,817.74

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,296.00				323,113.74

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				283.50				323,397.24

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				144.00				323,541.24

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,584.72				325,125.96

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				99.06				325,225.02

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				176.08				325,401.10

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								325,401.10

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								325,401.10

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				325,428.10

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,389.68				327,817.78

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				265.52				328,083.30

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								328,083.30

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								328,083.30

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								328,083.30

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								328,083.30

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								328,083.30

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								328,083.30

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								328,083.30

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,667.32				329,750.62

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				342.60				330,093.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								330,093.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								330,093.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								330,093.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								330,093.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,491.20				331,584.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								331,584.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								331,584.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								331,584.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								331,584.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,072.00				335,656.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								335,656.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								335,656.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				9,874.60				345,531.02

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				345,561.02

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,568.90				347,129.92

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				459.65				347,589.57

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								347,589.57

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				105.65				347,695.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								347,695.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				33.00				347,728.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,852.00				349,580.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								349,580.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								349,580.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								349,580.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								349,580.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				349,610.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,608.39				351,218.61

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				534.15				351,752.76

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								351,752.76

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								351,752.76

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								351,752.76

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,444.00				353,196.76

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								353,196.76

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								353,196.76

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				176.02				353,372.78

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								353,372.78

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								353,372.78

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				353,402.78

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,875.04				355,277.82

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				178.60				355,456.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								355,456.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								355,456.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								355,456.42

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,776.80				358,233.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								358,233.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								358,233.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								358,233.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				358,263.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12685				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				358,563.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12686				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				358,863.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12687				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				359,163.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12688				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				359,463.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12689				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				359,763.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				361,453.62

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				95.10				361,548.72

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								361,548.72

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								361,548.72

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								361,548.72

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				361,578.72

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12691				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				361,878.72

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,657.60				363,536.32

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				62.16				363,598.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								363,598.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								363,598.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								363,598.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,260.00				364,858.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								364,858.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								364,858.48

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				366,619.28

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				66.04				366,685.32

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								366,685.32

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								366,685.32

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								366,685.32

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				366,715.32

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12695				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				367,015.32

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,655.20				369,670.52

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								369,670.52

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								369,670.52

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								369,670.52

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,827.20				371,497.72

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				102.78				371,600.50

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								371,600.50

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								371,600.50

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								371,600.50

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								371,600.50

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,491.20				373,091.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								373,091.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								373,091.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								373,091.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								373,091.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,072.00				377,163.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								377,163.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								377,163.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				9,671.00				386,834.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				386,864.70

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				388,555.10

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				134.73				388,689.83

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								388,689.83

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								388,689.83

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								388,689.83

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				33.00				388,722.83

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,852.00				390,574.83

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				34.73				390,609.56

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								390,609.56

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								390,609.56

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								390,609.56

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				390,639.56

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,904.80				392,544.36

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				98.23				392,642.59

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								392,642.59

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								392,642.59

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								392,642.59

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,899.20				394,541.79

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				133.54				394,675.33

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								394,675.33

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								394,675.33

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								394,675.33

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,444.00				396,119.33

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								396,119.33

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								396,119.33

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				230.18				396,349.51

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								396,349.51

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								396,349.51

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				396,379.51

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,904.80				398,284.31

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				80.37				398,364.68

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								398,364.68

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								398,364.68

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								398,364.68

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,776.80				401,141.48

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								401,141.48

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								401,141.48

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								401,141.48

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				401,171.48

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				402,932.28

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				132.08				403,064.36

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								403,064.36

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								403,064.36

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								403,064.36

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				403,094.36

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				404,784.76

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				63.40				404,848.16

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								404,848.16

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								404,848.16

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								404,848.16

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				404,878.16

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,657.60				406,535.76

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								406,535.76

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								406,535.76

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								406,535.76

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								406,535.76

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,440.00				407,975.76

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				222.75				408,198.51

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								408,198.51

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				409,959.31

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				627.38				410,586.69

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								410,586.69

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								410,586.69

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								410,586.69

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				33.00				410,619.69

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,655.20				413,274.89

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								413,274.89

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				531.04				413,805.93

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								413,805.93

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,438.92				415,244.85

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				590.99				415,835.84

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				182.72				416,018.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								416,018.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								416,018.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								416,018.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,342.08				417,360.64

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								417,360.64

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				149.12				417,509.76

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								417,509.76

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								417,509.76

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,664.80				421,174.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				407.20				421,581.76

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,221.60				422,803.36

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				8,805.70				431,609.06

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				431,636.06

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,521.36				433,157.42

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								433,157.42

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				169.04				433,326.46

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								433,326.46

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								433,326.46

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				433,353.46

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,666.80				435,020.26

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				277.84				435,298.10

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				185.20				435,483.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								435,483.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								435,483.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				435,513.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,523.84				437,037.14

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				830.49				437,867.63

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				190.48				438,058.11

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								438,058.11

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								438,058.11

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,519.36				439,577.47

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				738.91				440,316.38

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				189.92				440,506.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								440,506.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								440,506.30

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,227.40				441,733.70

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				72.20				441,805.90

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								441,805.90

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				311.42				442,117.32

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				144.40				442,261.72

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								442,261.72

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				442,288.72

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,523.84				443,812.56

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				803.70				444,616.26

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				190.48				444,806.74

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								444,806.74

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								444,806.74

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,499.12				447,305.86

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				277.68				447,583.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								447,583.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								447,583.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				27.00				447,610.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12724				EMBRY, EDWARD L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				447,910.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12725				EVERLEY, BENJAMIN D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				448,210.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12726				GREER, CLETUS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				448,510.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12727				GREGORY, CARLIN				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				448,810.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12728				HAIRE, LOUIS R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				449,110.54

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,408.64				450,519.18

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				33.02				450,552.20

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				176.08				450,728.28

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								450,728.28

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				22.01				450,750.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				24.00				450,774.29

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,741.60				452,515.89

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12730				HENDERSON, RONNIE G				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								452,515.89

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				845.20				453,361.09

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				63.40				453,424.49

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				169.04				453,593.53

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								453,593.53

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				676.16				454,269.69

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				12.00				454,281.69

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12732				NEWMAN, MICHAEL L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				454,581.69

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,491.84				456,073.53

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				124.32				456,197.85

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				165.76				456,363.61

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								456,363.61

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								456,363.61

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,228.50				457,592.11

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								457,592.11

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				144.00				457,736.11

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				704.32				458,440.43

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				66.04				458,506.47

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				176.08				458,682.55

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								458,682.55

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				880.40				459,562.95

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				12.00				459,574.95

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12736				RAYMOND, LYNDON J				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				300.00				459,874.95

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,389.68				462,264.63

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				265.52				462,530.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								462,530.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								462,530.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								462,530.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								462,530.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								462,530.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								462,530.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								462,530.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								462,530.15

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				165.10				462,695.25

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								462,695.25

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								462,695.25

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				154.07				462,849.32

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								462,849.32

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,904.80				464,754.12

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				160.74				464,914.86

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								464,914.86

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								464,914.86

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								464,914.86

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								464,914.86

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,491.20				466,406.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								466,406.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								466,406.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								466,406.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								466,406.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				4,072.00				470,478.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								470,478.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								470,478.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								470,478.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								470,478.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				472,168.46

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				832.13				473,000.59

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								473,000.59

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								473,000.59

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								473,000.59

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				33.00				473,033.59

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,574.20				474,607.79

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				104.19				474,711.98

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								474,711.98

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				277.80				474,989.78

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								474,989.78

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				475,019.78

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,904.80				476,924.58

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				71.44				476,996.02

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								476,996.02

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								476,996.02

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								476,996.02

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,899.20				478,895.22

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				231.47				479,126.69

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								479,126.69

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								479,126.69

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								479,126.69

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,444.00				480,570.69

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								480,570.69

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								480,570.69

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				392.66				480,963.35

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								480,963.35

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								480,963.35

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				33.00				480,996.35

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,880.99				482,877.34

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				35.72				482,913.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								482,913.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								482,913.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								482,913.06

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,943.76				484,856.82

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								484,856.82

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								484,856.82

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				833.04				485,689.86

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				21.00				485,710.86

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,755.30				487,466.16

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				107.32				487,573.48

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								487,573.48

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								487,573.48

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								487,573.48

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				487,603.48

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,690.40				489,293.88

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				63.40				489,357.28

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								489,357.28

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								489,357.28

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								489,357.28

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				489,387.28

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,657.60				491,044.88

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								491,044.88

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								491,044.88

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								491,044.88

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								491,044.88

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,440.00				492,484.88

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				168.75				492,653.63

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								492,653.63

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,760.80				494,414.43

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				363.22				494,777.65

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								494,777.65

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								494,777.65

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								494,777.65

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				33.00				494,810.65

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,655.20				497,465.85

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								497,465.85

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								497,465.85

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								497,465.85

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								497,465.85

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				253.60				497,719.45

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								497,719.45

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								497,719.45

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								497,719.45

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								497,719.45

						Total 601.000 · SALARIES - Other																																		497,719.45				497,719.45

				Total 601.000 · SALARIES																																				503,850.66				503,850.66

				604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS

						604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement

																General Journal				01/31/2020																272.000 · DEFERRED INFLOWS				31,625.58				31,625.58

																General Journal				02/29/2020																272.000 · DEFERRED INFLOWS				31,625.58				63,251.16

																General Journal				03/31/2020																272.000 · DEFERRED INFLOWS				31,625.58				94,876.74

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-80												272.000 · DEFERRED INFLOWS				31,625.58				126,502.32

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-80												272.000 · DEFERRED INFLOWS				31,625.58				158,127.90

						Total 604.81 · GASB 68 Retirement																																		158,127.90				158,127.90

						604.810 · RETIREMENT

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12497				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				632.65				632.65

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12498				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				363.83				996.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12499				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				979.72				1,976.20

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12500				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				529.52				2,505.72

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12501				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				648.79				3,154.51

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12502				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				458.28				3,612.79

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12503				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				654.53				4,267.32

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12504				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				445.16				4,712.48

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12505				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				445.41				5,157.89

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12506				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				673.87				5,831.76

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12512				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				429.42				6,261.18

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12514				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				411.04				6,672.22

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12516				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				408.17				7,080.39

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12517				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				453.26				7,533.65

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12519				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				8,172.49

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12520				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				354.30				8,526.79

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								8,526.79

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12522				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				627.84				9,154.63

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12523				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				363.83				9,518.46

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12524				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				979.72				10,498.18

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12525				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				439.13				10,937.31

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12526				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				662.41				11,599.72

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12527				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				445.59				12,045.31

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12528				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				650.95				12,696.26

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12529				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				467.96				13,164.22

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12530				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				594.38				13,758.60

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12531				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				668.10				14,426.70

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12532				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				427.62				14,854.32

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12533				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				421.96				15,276.28

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12534				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				381.37				15,657.65

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12535				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				463.37				16,121.02

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12536				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				16,759.86

																Paycheck				01/17/2020				12537				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				360.46				17,120.32

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12538				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				425.20				17,545.52

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12539				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				345.33				17,890.85

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12540				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				986.22				18,877.07

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12541				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				410.32				19,287.39

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12542				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				567.88				19,855.27

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12543				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				585.06				20,440.33

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12544				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				606.56				21,046.89

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12545				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				515.20				21,562.09

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12546				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				613.00				22,175.09

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12547				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				674.59				22,849.68

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12548				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				429.42				23,279.10

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12549				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				428.46				23,707.56

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12550				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				388.85				24,096.41

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12551				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				541.37				24,637.78

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12552				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				25,276.62

																Paycheck				01/31/2020				12553				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				347.01				25,623.63

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12554				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				491.83				26,115.46

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12555				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				363.83				26,479.29

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12556				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				986.94				27,466.23

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12557				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				571.00				28,037.23

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12558				BROWN, LEROY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				1,826.02				29,863.25

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12559				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				452.09				30,315.34

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12560				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				615.14				30,930.48

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12561				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				349.85				31,280.33

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12562				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				415.84				31,696.17

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12563				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				522.04				32,218.21

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12564				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				675.32				32,893.53

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12570				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				446.76				33,340.29

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12571				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				429.18				33,769.47

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12573				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				378.88				34,148.35

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12574				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				482.51				34,630.86

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12576				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				35,269.70

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12577				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				353.18				35,622.88

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								35,622.88

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12579				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				497.33				36,120.21

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12580				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				375.60				36,495.81

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12581				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				986.94				37,482.75

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12582				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				444.44				37,927.19

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12583				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				449.92				38,377.11

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12584				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				515.59				38,892.70

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12585				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				617.59				39,510.29

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12586				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				362.09				39,872.38

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12587				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				442.54				40,314.92

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12588				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				675.32				40,990.24

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12589				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				518.98				41,509.22

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12590				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				421.56				41,930.78

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12591				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				372.65				42,303.43

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12592				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				478.53				42,781.96

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12593				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				43,420.80

																Paycheck				02/28/2020				12594				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				373.92				43,794.72

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12595				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				504.88				44,299.60

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12596				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				322.90				44,622.50

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12597				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				986.94				45,609.44

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12598				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				415.84				46,025.28

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12599				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				519.66				46,544.94

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12600				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				519.17				47,064.11

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12601				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				518.35				47,582.46

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12602				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				389.78				47,972.24

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12603				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				501.99				48,474.23

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12604				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				675.32				49,149.55

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12610				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				430.87				49,580.42

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12611				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				413.93				49,994.35

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12613				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				383.86				50,378.21

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12614				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				478.53				50,856.74

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12616				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				51,495.58

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12617				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				349.81				51,845.39

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								51,845.39

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12619				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				476.72				52,322.11

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12620				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				359.90				52,682.01

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12621				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				986.94				53,668.95

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12622				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				474.94				54,143.89

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12623				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				452.09				54,595.98

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12624				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				448.27				55,044.25

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12625				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				488.36				55,532.61

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12626				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				363.72				55,896.33

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12627				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				453.28				56,349.61

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12628				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				675.32				57,024.93

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12629				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				434.84				57,459.77

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12630				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				467.32				57,927.09

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12631				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				396.33				58,323.42

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12633				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				446.76				58,770.18

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12634				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				59,409.02

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12635				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				358.78				59,767.80

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12636				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				497.33				60,265.13

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12637				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				358.78				60,623.91

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12638				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				986.94				61,610.85

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12639				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				413.93				62,024.78

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12640				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				486.23				62,511.01

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12641				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				254.93				62,765.94

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12642				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				486.94				63,252.88

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12643				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				471.22				63,724.10

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12644				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				431.08				64,155.18

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12645				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				675.32				64,830.50

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12651				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				213.99				65,044.49

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12652				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				448.25				65,492.74

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12654				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				391.34				65,884.08

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12655				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				269.59				66,153.67

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12656				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				577.84				66,731.51

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12658				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				67,370.35

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12659				VANCE, PATSY C				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				186.12				67,556.47

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								67,556.47

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12661				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								67,556.47

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12662				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				582.50				68,138.97

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12663				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				358.78				68,497.75

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12664				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				2,296.60				70,794.35

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12665				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				413.21				71,207.56

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12666				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				582.33				71,789.89

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12667				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				608.31				72,398.20

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12668				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				435.38				72,833.58

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12669				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				562.86				73,396.44

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12670				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				674.59				74,071.03

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12671				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				413.21				74,484.24

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12672				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				398.82				74,883.06

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12673				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				414.67				75,297.73

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12674				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				453.98				75,751.71

																Paycheck				04/24/2020				12675				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				76,390.55

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								76,390.55

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12676				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				483.59				76,874.14

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12677				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				358.78				77,232.92

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12678				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,362.77				80,595.69

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12679				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				521.43				81,117.12

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12680				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				452.81				81,569.93

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12681				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				515.50				82,085.43

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12682				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				389.78				82,475.21

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12683				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				494.11				82,969.32

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12684				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				675.32				83,644.64

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12690				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				436.81				84,081.45

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12692				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				413.77				84,495.22

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12693				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				303.16				84,798.38

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12694				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				446.76				85,245.14

																Paycheck				05/08/2020				12696				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				85,883.98

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12698				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				464.35				86,348.33

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12699				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				358.78				86,707.11

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12700				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,313.78				90,020.89

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12701				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				447.07				90,467.96

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12702				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				461.17				90,929.13

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12703				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				481.93				91,411.06

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12704				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				489.08				91,900.14

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12705				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				402.81				92,302.95

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12706				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				477.63				92,780.58

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12707				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				675.32				93,455.90

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12708				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				462.64				93,918.54

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12709				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				429.18				94,347.72

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12710				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				398.82				94,746.54

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12711				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				400.06				95,146.60

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12712				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				582.54				95,729.14

																Paycheck				05/22/2020				12713				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				766.61				96,495.75

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12714				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				532.36				97,028.11

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12715				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				358.78				97,386.89

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12716				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				3,398.79				100,785.68

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12717				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				413.21				101,198.89

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12718				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				519.66				101,718.55

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12719				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				612.28				102,330.83

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12720				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				589.03				102,919.86

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12721				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				422.35				103,342.21

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12722				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				605.84				103,948.05

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12723				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				674.59				104,622.64

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12729				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				400.30				105,022.94

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12731				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				424.85				105,447.79

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12733				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				428.73				105,876.52

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12734				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				330.22				106,206.74

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12735				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				442.42				106,649.16

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12737				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				107,288.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT								107,288.00

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12739				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				76.79				107,364.79

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12740				BALL, BARRY K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				496.97				107,861.76

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12741				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				358.78				108,220.54

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12742				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				979.72				109,200.26

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12743				BENNETT, JAMES A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				614.86				109,815.12

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12744				BROWN, MICHAEL R				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				477.88				110,293.00

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12745				BURDEN, MELISSA				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				475.48				110,768.48

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12746				CHINN, JASON W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				512.64				111,281.12

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12747				CROWE, SCOTTY W				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				441.90				111,723.02

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12748				DEWEESE, CINDY				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				461.16				112,184.18

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12749				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				673.15				112,857.33

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12750				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				455.36				113,312.69

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12751				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				429.18				113,741.87

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12752				PEACH, VALERIE A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				398.82				114,140.69

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12753				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				387.07				114,527.76

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12754				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				518.98				115,046.74

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12755				VINCENT, VICKI L				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				638.84				115,685.58

																Paycheck				06/19/2020				12756				JOHNSON, DENNIS				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				61.02				115,746.60

						Total 604.810 · RETIREMENT																																		115,746.60				115,746.60

						604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE

																Paycheck				01/03/2020				12521				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				465.46				465.46

																Check				01/06/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA				STD & LTD & LIFE INS - JANUARY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,141.83				1,607.29

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE				JANUARY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				11,021.48				12,628.77

																Check				01/13/2020				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC				JANUARY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				582.64				13,211.41

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE				FEBRUARY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,072.56				22,283.97

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA				STD & LTD & LIFE INS - FEBRUARY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,141.83				23,425.80

																Paycheck				02/14/2020				12578				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				465.46				23,891.26

																Check				03/01/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA				STD & LTD & LIFE INS - MARCH				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,009.81				24,901.07

																Check				03/01/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE				MARCH				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,075.36				33,976.43

																Check				03/09/2020				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC				MARCH				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				535.04				34,511.47

																Paycheck				03/13/2020				12618				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				465.45				34,976.92

																Check				04/01/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE				`APRIL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,723.60				44,700.52

																Check				04/01/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA				STD & LTD & LIFE INS - APRIL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,074.58				45,775.10

																Paycheck				04/10/2020				12660				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				465.46				46,240.56

																Check				04/15/2020				ED				DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF KENTUCKY INC				APRIL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				558.84				46,799.40

																Check				05/01/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE				MAY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,807.53				53,606.93

																Check				05/01/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA				STD & LTD & LIFE INS - MAY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				482.13				54,089.06

																Liability Check				05/05/2020				ED				COUNTY EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM				L092				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				506.18				54,595.24

																Paycheck				05/07/2020				12697				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				465.46				55,060.70

																Check				06/01/2020				ED				MUTUAL OF OMAHA				STD & LTD & LIFE INS - JUNE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				953.47				56,014.17

																Check				06/01/2020				ED				UNITED HEALTHCARE				JUNE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				12,197.52				68,211.69

																Check				06/04/2020				ED				KHRIS								131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				323.96				68,535.65

																Paycheck				06/05/2020				12738				BEASLEY, WALTER D				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				465.46				69,001.11

						Total 604.820 · HEALTH INSURANCE																																		69,001.11				69,001.11

						604.830 · CONTRIBUTION TO HSA

						Total 604.830 · CONTRIBUTION TO HSA

						604.840 · HSA PLAN ADMINSTRATION

						Total 604.840 · HSA PLAN ADMINSTRATION

						604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT

																Check				01/08/2020				1762				BROWN, LEROY				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				273.62				273.62

																Check				01/08/2020				1763				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				497.35				770.97

																Check				01/08/2020				1764				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				121.96				892.93

																Check				01/08/2020				1765				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				45.00				937.93

																Check				01/08/2020				1766				BROWN, MICHAEL R				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				259.68				1,197.61

																Check				01/08/2020				1767				BURDEN, MELISSA				REIMB MEDICAL EXP				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				4,085.92				5,283.53

																Check				01/08/2020				1769				VINCENT, VICKI L				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				673.18				5,956.71

																Check				01/08/2020				1770				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				25.07				5,981.78

																Check				02/04/2020				1771				BALL, BARRY K				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				78.36				6,060.14

																Check				02/04/2020				1772				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				524.37				6,584.51

																Check				02/04/2020				1773				VINCENT, VICKI L				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				3,084.94				9,669.45

																Check				02/04/2020				1775				CHINN, JASON W				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				190.11				9,859.56

																Check				02/04/2020				1777				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				121.96				9,981.52

																Check				02/06/2020				1774				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				25.07				10,006.59

																Check				02/07/2020				1779				HENDERSON, KRISTOPHER H				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				488.50				10,495.09

																Check				03/09/2020				1782				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				98.64				10,593.73

																Check				03/09/2020				1783				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				432.12				11,025.85

																Check				03/09/2020				1784				PEACH, VALERIE A				REIMB MEDICAL EXP				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				358.21				11,384.06

																Check				03/09/2020				1785				VANCE, PATSY C				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				341.04				11,725.10

																Check				03/09/2020				1786				DURHAM-HAYES, AMANDA K				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				330.00				12,055.10

																Check				03/09/2020				1787				CHINN, JASON W				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				2,077.11				14,132.21

																Check				03/09/2020				1788				BALL, BARRY K				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				194.27				14,326.48

																Check				03/09/2020				1789				JOHNSON, DENNIS				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				155.00				14,481.48

																Check				03/09/2020				1790				VINCENT, VICKI L				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				819.63				15,301.11

																Check				03/24/2020				1791				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				189.18				15,490.29

																Check				03/24/2020				1793				VANCE, PATSY C				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				63.72				15,554.01

																Check				03/24/2020				1795				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				14.27				15,568.28

																Check				03/24/2020				1796				VINCENT, VICKI L				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				1,286.03				16,854.31

																Check				03/24/2020				1797				BROWN, MICHAEL R				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				115.83				16,970.14

																Check				03/24/2020				1798				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				103.83				17,073.97

																Check				03/24/2020				1794				CHINN, JASON W				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				1,622.80				18,696.77

																Check				04/17/2020				1799				BEASLEY, WALTER D				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				779.69				19,476.46

																Check				04/17/2020				1800				DEWEESE, CINDY				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				53.63				19,530.09

																Check				04/17/2020				1802				VINCENT, VICKI L				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				298.95				19,829.04

																Check				04/17/2020				1803				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				24.71				19,853.75

																Check				04/17/2020				1804				VANCE, PATSY C				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				201.06				20,054.81

																Check				04/17/2020				1806				QUISENBERRY, JR, DENNEY A				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				125.78				20,180.59

																Check				04/17/2020				1807				BROWN, MICHAEL R				MEDICAL EXP REIMB				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				119.86				20,300.45

																Check				04/17/2020				1808				BARRETT, SHAWNETTE				MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				61.01				20,361.46

																Check				04/17/2020				1801				PEACH, VALERIE A				REIMB MEDICAL EXP				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				3,753.57				24,115.03

																Check				05/28/2020				18018099				CROWE, SCOTTY W								131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				648.68				24,763.71

																Check				05/28/2020				1809				CROWE, SCOTTY W								131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				648.68				25,412.39

						Total 604.850 · MEDICAL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT																																		25,412.39				25,412.39

						604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE				MONTHLY FEE JANUARY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				102.00				102.00

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				PEOPLEKEEP, INC. ZANEHRAFEE				MONTHLY FEE FEBRUARY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				102.00				204.00

																Check				03/01/2020				ED				ZANE BENEFITS, INC				MONTHLY FEE MARCH				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				102.00				306.00

																Check				04/01/2020				ED				ZANE BENEFITS, INC				MONTHLY FEE APRIL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				108.00				414.00

						Total 604.851 · HRA ADMINISTRATION FEE																																		414.00				414.00

						604.900 · UNIFORMS

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CINTAS				UNIFORMS, RUGS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,676.72				1,676.72

																Check				05/06/2020				ED				CINTAS				UNIFORMS, RUGS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,633.95				3,310.67

																Check				06/22/2020				ED				CINTAS				UNIFORMS, RUGS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,313.16				4,623.83

						Total 604.900 · UNIFORMS																																		4,623.83				4,623.83

						604.910 · EDUCATION EXPENSE

						Total 604.910 · EDUCATION EXPENSE

						604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS - Other

																Check				02/25/2020				15979				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				MASA ( MED AIR TRANSPORT)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				210.00				210.00

																Check				03/26/2020				16042				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				MASA ( MED AIR TRANSPORT)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				224.00				434.00

																Check				04/30/2020				16110				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				MASA ( MED AIR TRANSPORT)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				224.00				658.00

																Check				06/08/2020				16187				MASA Medical Transport Solutions				MASA ( MED AIR TRANSPORT)				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				224.00				882.00

						Total 604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS - Other																																		882.00				882.00

				Total 604.000 · PENSION & BENEFITS																																				374,207.83				374,207.83

				610.100 · PURCHASED WATER

				Total 610.100 · PURCHASED WATER

				615.000 · PURCHASED POWER

						615.100 · PUR POWER S OF S EXP OPER

						Total 615.100 · PUR POWER S OF S EXP OPER

						615.300 · PUR POWER WT EXP OPER

						Total 615.300 · PUR POWER WT EXP OPER

						615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER

																Check				01/02/2020				ED				WRECC				STATE ROUTE 69				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.86				21.86

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				WRECC				HORTON SPUR				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				178.14				200.00

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				WRECC				UNDERWOOD OLATON TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				63.25				263.25

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				FORDSVILLE VALVE HOUSE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				238.34				501.59

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				TAFFY ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				43.91				545.50

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				WATER TOWER LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				36.76				582.26

																Check				01/16/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,662.87				2,245.13

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				33.31				2,278.44

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.02				2,313.46

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				53.96				2,367.42

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				72.64				2,440.06

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				237.84				2,677.90

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				336.49				3,014.39

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				442.84				3,457.23

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,371.30				6,828.53

																Check				01/24/2020				ED				WRECC				UNDERWOOD OLATON TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				119.47				6,948.00

																Check				01/24/2020				ED				WRECC				INTAKE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,226.27				11,174.27

																Check				01/27/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				40.24				11,214.51

																Check				01/27/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				161.30				11,375.81

																Check				01/27/2020				ED				WRECC				PLANT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				16,732.22				28,108.03

																Check				01/28/2020				ED				WRECC				PLANT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.96				28,153.99

																Check				01/29/2020				ED				WRECC				FLINT SPRINGS ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				83.80				28,237.79

																Check				01/30/2020				ED				WRECC				PLANT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				62.25				28,300.04

																Check				01/31/2020				ED				WRECC				PLANT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.75				28,321.79

																Check				02/03/2020				ED				WRECC				OLATON TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				64.90				28,386.69

																Check				02/03/2020				ED				WRECC				HORTON SPUR PUMP HOUSE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				178.81				28,565.50

																Check				02/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				FORSVILLE VALVE HOUSE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				266.36				28,831.86

																Check				02/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				BELL ROAD TAFFY ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				36.36				28,868.22

																Check				02/10/2020				ED				KENERGY				WATER TOWER LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.12				28,905.34

																Check				02/13/2020				ED				KU				454 GOSHEN ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,757.66				30,663.00

																Check				02/14/2020				ED				KU				3380 ROCHESTER ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				232.37				30,895.37

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU				1397 LOT GATE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				40.78				30,936.15

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				413.23				31,349.38

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU				1401 HWY 231 N				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,884.29				35,233.67

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				536.27				35,769.94

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU				820 AQUA LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				62.99				35,832.93

																Check				02/18/2020				ED				KU				20 LYNN GATE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				63.02				35,895.95

																Check				02/19/2020				ED				KU				1311 INDEPENDENCE LOOP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				38.68				35,934.63

																Check				02/21/2020				ED				KU				8934 62 WEST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				139.48				36,074.11

																Check				02/24/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE STREET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.45				36,109.56

																Check				02/24/2020				ED				WRECC				INTAKE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,646.31				40,755.87

																Check				02/24/2020				ED				WRECC				RIVER PLANT SHED				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				119.33				40,875.20

																Check				02/25/2020				ED				WRECC				WATER PLANT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				15,682.19				56,557.39

																Check				02/26/2020				ED				WRECC				BCBC TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.70				56,603.09

																Check				02/28/2020				ED				WRECC				FLINT SPRINGS ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				109.49				56,712.58

																Check				02/28/2020				ED				WRECC				WINDY HILL TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				71.38				56,783.96

																Check				03/02/2020				ED				WRECC				69 N PUMP STATION				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.85				56,805.81

																Check				03/04/2020				ED				WRECC				HORTON SPUR PUMP HOUSE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				144.23				56,950.04

																Check				03/04/2020				ED				WRECC				ULATON TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				62.69				57,012.73

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				FORDSVILLE VALVE HOUSE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				330.99				57,343.72

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				BELL RUN TAFFY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				36.59				57,380.31

																Check				03/10/2020				ED				KENERGY				WATER TOWER LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.34				57,417.65

																Check				03/13/2020				ED				KU				454 GOSHEN ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,658.67				59,076.32

																Check				03/16/2020				ED				KU				3380 ROCHESTER PUMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				279.88				59,356.20

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				359.00				59,715.20

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU				231 N PUMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,263.62				62,978.82

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU				820 AQUA LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				51.16				63,029.98

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU				LOT GATE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				34.11				63,064.09

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU				DIST. BUILDING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				332.72				63,396.81

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU				20 LYNN FATE S				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				50.72				63,447.53

																Check				03/20/2020				ED				KU				8934 62 WEST PUMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				127.52				63,575.05

																Check				03/23/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				32.34				63,607.39

																Check				03/24/2020				ED				KU				1311 INDEPENDENCE LOOP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				33.22				63,640.61

																Check				03/24/2020				ED				WRECC				RIVER ROAD PLANT SHED				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				118.18				63,758.79

																Check				03/24/2020				ED				WRECC				INTAKE PUMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,842.60				67,601.39

																Check				03/25/2020				ED				WRECC				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				15,916.08				83,517.47

																Check				03/26/2020				ED				WRECC				BCBC TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				44.63				83,562.10

																Check				03/30/2020				ED				WRECC				WINDY HILL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.01				83,630.11

																Check				03/30/2020				ED				WRECC				FLINT SPRINGS ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				121.25				83,751.36

																Check				03/31/2020				ED				WRECC				ST RT 69 NORTH PUMP STATION				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.73				83,773.09

																Check				04/03/2020				ED				WRECC				69 NORTH PUMP STATION				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				61.38				83,834.47

																Check				04/03/2020				ED				WRECC								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				131.16				83,965.63

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				WATER TOWER LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				260.23				84,225.86

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				WRECC				RIVER RD OLANT SHED				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				80.42				84,306.28

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				WATER TOWER LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.02				84,341.30

																Check				04/09/2020				ED				WRECC				BCBC TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				44.20				84,385.50

																Check				04/10/2020				ED				KENERGY				WATER TOWER LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.65				84,421.15

																Check				04/14/2020				ED				KU				454 GOSHEN ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,610.13				86,031.28

																Check				04/15/2020				ED				KU				3380 ROCHESTER LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				155.17				86,186.45

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				480.07				86,666.52

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU				LYNN GATE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				51.85				86,718.37

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU				1397 HWY 231				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				307.14				87,025.51

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU				AQUA LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				52.06				87,077.57

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU				NORTH GATE LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				33.67				87,111.24

																Check				04/16/2020				ED				KU				1401 HWY 231 NORTH				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,888.89				90,000.13

																Check				04/17/2020				ED				KU				1311 INDEPENDENCE LOOP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.25				90,069.38

																Check				04/20/2020				ED				KU				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				36.03				90,105.41

																Check				04/21/2020				ED				KU				8934 62 WEST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				116.59				90,222.00

																Check				04/22/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				33.07				90,255.07

																Check				04/22/2020				ED				WRECC				INATKE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,897.43				94,152.50

																Check				04/23/2020				ED				WRECC				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				15,419.59				109,572.09

																Check				04/29/2020				ED				WRECC				WINDY HILL TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.64				109,641.73

																Check				04/30/2020				ED				WRECC				69 NORTH PUMP STATION				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.81				109,663.54

																Check				05/01/2020				ED				WRECC				WINDY HILL TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				69.64				109,733.18

																Check				05/04/2020				ED				WRECC				HORTON SPUR PUMP HOUSE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				51.28				109,784.46

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				BELL ROAD AND TAFFY ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				34.03				109,818.49

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				FORDSVILLE VALVE HOUSE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				170.99				109,989.48

																Check				05/10/2020				ED				KENERGY				WATER TOWER LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				36.54				110,026.02

																Check				05/13/2020				ED				KU				454 GOSHEN CHURCH ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,505.63				111,531.65

																Check				05/14/2020				ED				KU				3380 ROCHESTER ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				120.60				111,652.25

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU				1397 US 231 LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.42				111,689.67

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU				820 AQUA LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				57.79				111,747.46

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,539.72				115,287.18

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				547.23				115,834.41

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU				PUMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				277.74				116,112.15

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				KU				LYNN GATE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				57.72				116,169.87

																Check				05/18/2020				ED				KU				INDEPENDENCE LOOP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				34.26				116,204.13

																Check				05/20/2020				ED				KU				8934 US 62				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				83.87				116,288.00

																Check				05/21/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.94				116,325.94

																Check				05/22/2020				ED				WRECC				INTAKE PUMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,511.50				120,837.44

																Check				05/22/2020				ED				WRECC				PLANT SHED				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				67.07				120,904.51

																Check				05/26/2020				ED				WRECC				BCBC TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				43.27				120,947.78

																Check				05/26/2020				ED				WRECC				PLANT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				14,952.94				135,900.72

																Check				05/28/2020				ED				WRECC				WINDY HILL TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				67.98				135,968.70

																Check				05/29/2020				ED				WRECC				69 N PUMP STATION				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.71				135,990.41

																Check				06/02/2020				ED				WRECC				HORTON SPUR PUMP HOUSE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				30.90				136,021.31

																Check				06/02/2020				ED				WRECC				OLATON TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				59.06				136,080.37

																Check				06/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				BELLS RUN TAFFY ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				26.91				136,107.28

																Check				06/07/2020				ED				KENERGY				FORDSVILLE VALVE HOUSE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				106.29				136,213.57

																Check				06/10/2020				ED				KENERGY				WATER TOWER LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				36.28				136,249.85

																Check				06/12/2020				ED				KU				454 GOSHEN CHURCH ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,498.70				137,748.55

																Check				06/15/2020				ED				KU				3380 ROCHESTER ROAD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				123.28				137,871.83

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				499.87				138,371.70

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU				1401 HWY 231 NORTH				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,499.38				141,871.08

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU				LOT GATE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				34.02				141,905.10

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				216.24				142,121.34

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU				LYNN GATE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				54.28				142,175.62

																Check				06/16/2020				ED				KU				AQUA LANE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				53.79				142,229.41

																Check				06/17/2020				ED				KU				1311 INDEPENDENCE LOOP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				33.42				142,262.83

																Check				06/19/2020				ED				KU				HWY 62				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				42.59				142,305.42

																Check				06/22/2020				ED				KU				189 PINE ROCKPORT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				34.56				142,339.98

																Check				06/23/2020				ED				WRECC				RIVER ROAD PLANT SHED				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				57.78				142,397.76

																Check				06/23/2020				ED				WRECC				INTAKE PUMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,912.06				147,309.82

																Check				06/24/2020				ED				WRECC				WATER PLANT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				15,109.35				162,419.17

																Check				06/25/2020				ED				WRECC				BCBC TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				44.52				162,463.69

																Check				06/29/2020				ED				WRECC				WINDY HILL TANK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				77.57				162,541.26

																Check				06/30/2020				ED				WRECC				69 PUMP STATION				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				21.85				162,563.11

						Total 615.500 · PUR POWER T&D OPER																																		162,563.11				162,563.11

						615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS

																Check				01/28/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				199.61				199.61

																Check				01/28/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				201.68				401.29

																Check				02/25/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				169.59				570.88

																Check				02/25/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				208.40				779.28

																Check				03/24/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				214.03				993.31

																Check				03/25/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				146.83				1,140.14

																Check				04/27/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				83.88				1,224.02

																Check				04/27/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				97.43				1,321.45

																Check				05/26/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				62.22				1,383.67

																Check				05/26/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				46.38				1,430.05

																Check				06/24/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				50.75				1,480.80

																Check				06/24/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.91				1,516.71

						Total 615.510 · UTILITIES - GAS																																		1,516.71				1,516.71

						615.800 · PUR POWER A&G EXP

						Total 615.800 · PUR POWER A&G EXP

						615.810 · GEN & ADMIN - UTILITIES - GAS

						Total 615.810 · GEN & ADMIN - UTILITIES - GAS

						616.000 · FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION

						Total 616.000 · FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION

						615.000 · PURCHASED POWER - Other

						Total 615.000 · PURCHASED POWER - Other

				Total 615.000 · PURCHASED POWER																																				164,079.82				164,079.82

				618.000 · CHEMICALS

						618.200 · CHEM - HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID

						Total 618.200 · CHEM - HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID

						618.300 · CHEMICAL WT EXP -OPER

																Check				02/25/2020				15964				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				WTP CHEMICALS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,970.46				4,970.46

																Check				02/25/2020				15964				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				CONTAINER DEPOSIT REFUND				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								4,970.46

																Check				02/25/2020				15964				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				CONTAINER DEPOSIT REFUND				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								4,970.46

																Check				02/25/2020				15975				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				WTP CHEMICALS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,846.75				9,817.21

																Check				02/25/2020				15975				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				CONTAINER DEPOSIT REFUND				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,817.21

																Check				04/07/2020				16088				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				CONTAINER DEPOSIT REFUND				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,817.21

																Check				04/07/2020				16088				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				CONTAINER DEPOSIT REFUND				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,817.21

																Check				04/30/2020				16093				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				CONTAINER DEPOSIT REFUND				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,817.21

																Check				04/30/2020				16093				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				CONTAINER DEPOSIT REFUND				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,817.21

																Check				04/30/2020				16111				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				WTP CHEMICALS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,938.25				11,755.46

																Check				04/30/2020				16111				CHEMICAL RESOURCES INC				CONTAINER DEPOSIT REFUND				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,000.00				10,755.46

						Total 618.300 · CHEMICAL WT EXP -OPER																																		10,755.46				10,755.46

						618.400 · CHEM - CAUSTIC SODA

						Total 618.400 · CHEM - CAUSTIC SODA

						618.000 · CHEMICALS - Other

																Check				01/06/2020				15876				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				CHEMICAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				12,866.52				12,866.52

																Check				02/10/2020				15932				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				CHEMICAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,051.51				15,918.03

																Check				02/25/2020				15965				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				CHEMICAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,844.73				24,762.76

																Check				03/26/2020				16044				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				CHEMICAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,489.88				26,252.64

																Check				04/07/2020				16063				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				CHEMICAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,138.83				27,391.47

																Check				04/07/2020				16088				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				WTP CHEMICALS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,873.00				32,264.47

																Check				04/30/2020				16091				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				CHEMICAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,570.80				33,835.27

																Check				04/30/2020				16093				BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC				WTP CHEMICALS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,068.67				36,903.94

																Check				05/12/2020				16138				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				CHEMICAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,750.00				45,653.94

																Check				05/13/2020				16157				HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS, LLC				WTP CHEMICALS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,066.46				48,720.40

																Check				06/08/2020				16176				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				CHEMICAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,570.80				50,291.20

																Check				06/08/2020				16188				WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED				CHEMICAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,515.20				59,806.40

						Total 618.000 · CHEMICALS - Other																																		59,806.40				59,806.40

				Total 618.000 · CHEMICALS																																				70,561.86				70,561.86

				620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

						620.100 · MATLS & SUP SS&P - EXP - OPER

						Total 620.100 · MATLS & SUP SS&P - EXP - OPER

						620.200 · MATLS & SUP SS&P - EXP - MAINT

						Total 620.200 · MATLS & SUP SS&P - EXP - MAINT

						620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER

																Check				01/06/2020				15877				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				LAB SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,187.74				1,187.74

																Check				01/07/2020				15889				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				132.42				1,320.16

																Check				01/20/2020				15922				USA BLUEBOOK				LAB SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				107.79				1,427.95

																Check				01/20/2020				15925				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				55.74				1,483.69

																Check				02/10/2020				15936				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				LAB SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				15.69				1,499.38

																Check				02/25/2020				15981				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				80.31				1,579.69

																Check				02/25/2020				15983				FISHER SCIENTIFIC				WTP LAB SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				311.50				1,891.19

																Check				03/11/2020				15990				USA BLUEBOOK				LAB SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				773.16				2,664.35

																Check				03/26/2020				16038				LABTRONX, INC				LAB SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,162.10				6,826.45

																Check				03/26/2020				16045				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				LAB SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				635.48				7,461.93

																Check				03/26/2020				16059				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				212.43				7,674.36

																Check				04/07/2020				16061				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				LAB SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,101.97				10,776.33

																Check				04/30/2020				16094				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				212.43				10,988.76

																Check				04/30/2020				16095				BOOTH FIRE & SAFETY				WTP SUPPLIES - HOSE REELS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				44.50				11,033.26

																Check				05/12/2020				16132				IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC				LAB SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7.18				11,040.44

																Check				06/08/2020				16177				USA BLUEBOOK				LAB SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				488.46				11,528.90

																Check				06/24/2020				16234				IRVING MATERIALS INC				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,138.25				12,667.15

																Check				06/24/2020				16240				USA BLUEBOOK				LAB SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				445.24				13,112.39

																Check				06/24/2020				16242				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				85.50				13,197.89

						Total 620.300 · MATLS & SUP  WT EXP - OPER																																		13,197.89				13,197.89

						620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT

																Check				02/10/2020				15937				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				369.64				369.64

																Check				02/10/2020				15942				TWIN SUPPLY, INC.				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,415.39				1,785.03

																Check				04/07/2020				16062				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				15.08				1,800.11

																Check				04/30/2020				16104				MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC				WTP MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				782.48				2,582.59

																Check				04/30/2020				16112				MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC				WTP MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				782.48				3,365.07

																Check				05/12/2020				16131				M & B AUTO PARTS				WTP SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,365.07

																Check				06/08/2020				16164				BEAVER DAM BLDG. SUPPLY, INC				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,385.83				4,750.90

																Check				06/08/2020				16167				ZENON ENVIROMENTAL CORPORATION				 INVOICE 900388655				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,409.80				8,160.70

																Check				06/24/2020				16215				M & B AUTO PARTS				WTP SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								8,160.70

																Check				06/24/2020				16219				ZENON ENVIROMENTAL CORPORATION				 INVOICE 900423366 ANNUAL CHEMICAL MGMT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				94,500.00				102,660.70

						Total 620.400 · MATLS & SUP WT EXP -  MAINT																																		102,660.70				102,660.70

						620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER

																Check				01/06/2020				15873				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				29.03				29.03

																Check				01/07/2020				15889				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				179.26				208.29

																Check				01/20/2020				15910				SURPLUS PROPERTY				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,335.00				1,543.29

																Check				01/20/2020				15910				SURPLUS PROPERTY				12288, 12287				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,543.29

																Check				01/20/2020				15925				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				105.08				1,648.37

																Check				02/25/2020				15968				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				100.49				1,748.86

																Check				02/25/2020				15981				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				145.19				1,894.05

																Check				03/11/2020				16009				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				101.99				1,996.04

																Check				03/26/2020				16059				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				51.56				2,047.60

																Check				04/07/2020				16081				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				32.62				2,080.22

																Check				04/30/2020				16094				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				210.49				2,290.71

																Check				05/12/2020				16133				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				12.68				2,303.39

																Check				06/08/2020				16171				ADAMS WELDING SERVICE				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				100.00				2,403.39

																Check				06/08/2020				16196				O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				279.99				2,683.38

																Check				06/24/2020				16218				FISHER AUTO PARTS, INC				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				15.24				2,698.62

																Check				06/24/2020				16242				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				410.74				3,109.36

						Total 620.500 · MATLS & SUP T&D EXP - OPER																																		3,109.36				3,109.36

						620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT

																Check				01/06/2020				15874				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				355.90				355.90

																Check				02/10/2020				15933				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				376.04				731.94

																Check				02/10/2020				15943				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				29.98				761.92

																Check				02/25/2020				15962				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				42.99				804.91

																Check				03/11/2020				16004				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								804.91

																Check				04/07/2020				16082				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.13				873.04

																Check				05/12/2020				16123				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				95.74				968.78

																Check				05/12/2020				16130				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				374.36				1,343.14

																Check				06/08/2020				16163				MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS				DIST SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,460.48				2,803.62

																Check				06/08/2020				16194				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				72.96				2,876.58

						Total 620.600 · MATLS & SUP T&T EXP - MAINT																																		2,876.58				2,876.58

						620.700 · MATLS & SUP CUSTOMER ACCTS EXP

																Check				01/20/2020				15912				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				BILLING POSTAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,794.80				2,794.80

																Check				02/10/2020				15931				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				BILLING POSTAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,581.72				5,376.52

						Total 620.700 · MATLS & SUP CUSTOMER ACCTS EXP																																		5,376.52				5,376.52

						620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP

																Check				01/07/2020				15889				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				OFFICE SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				68.36				68.36

																Check				01/20/2020				15911				MESSENGER-INQUIRER				SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 52 WEEKS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				317.20				385.56

																Check				01/20/2020				15925				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				ADMIN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				145.47				531.03

																Check				02/25/2020				15981				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				ADMIN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				48.90				579.93

																Check				03/26/2020				16059				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				ADMIN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				83.90				663.83

																Check				04/07/2020				16080				LIKENS PRINTING COMPANY				DIST SUPPLY BOIL NOTICES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				126.88				790.71

																Check				04/30/2020				16094				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				ADMIN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				29.89				820.60

																Check				06/24/2020				16242				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				ADMIN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				122.84				943.44

						Total 620.800 · MATLS & SUP A&G EXP																																		943.44				943.44

						620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY

																Check				01/06/2020				15871				CINTAS MEDICAL				FIRST AID SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				404.94				404.94

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,374.17				1,779.11

																Check				02/10/2020				15944				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				MEDICAL SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				383.58				2,162.69

																Check				03/06/2020				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,495.59				3,658.28

																Check				03/11/2020				16010				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				MEDICAL SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				301.33				3,959.61

																Check				04/06/2020				ED				CINTAS CORPORATION				SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,299.93				5,259.54

																Check				04/07/2020				16070				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				MEDICAL SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				312.05				5,571.59

																Check				04/30/2020				16092				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				MEDICAL SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				301.75				5,873.34

																Check				06/08/2020				16178				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				MEDICAL SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				229.63				6,102.97

																Check				06/24/2020				16238				CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 0383				MEDICAL SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				335.18				6,438.15

						Total 620.901 · MTLS & SUP EXP SAFETY																																		6,438.15				6,438.15

						620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - Other

																Check				01/06/2020				15875				FORTILINE INC				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,673.74				1,673.74

																Check				01/06/2020				15875				FORTILINE INC				OVP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,673.74

																Check				01/06/2020				15876				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METER SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,673.74

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,673.74

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,673.74

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,673.74

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,673.74

																Check				01/07/2020				15889				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,673.74

																Check				01/20/2020				15907				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				DIST SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.66				1,684.40

																Check				01/20/2020				15925				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				TREATMENT MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,684.40

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,684.40

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,684.40

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,684.40

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,684.40

																Check				02/10/2020				15928				FORTILINE INC				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,272.56				2,956.96

																Check				02/10/2020				15928				FORTILINE INC				OVP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								2,956.96

																Check				02/10/2020				15932				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METER SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								2,956.96

																Check				02/10/2020				15939				JAGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC				REPLACEMENT BARE PUMP WITH SEAL WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				875.00				3,831.96

																Check				02/10/2020				15943				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,831.96

																Check				02/10/2020				15943				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				OFFICE REPAIR				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,831.96

																Check				02/25/2020				15962				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,831.96

																Check				02/25/2020				15962				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				OFFICE REPAIR				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,831.96

																Check				02/25/2020				15965				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METER SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,831.96

																Check				02/25/2020				15981				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				TREATMENT MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,831.96

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,831.96

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,831.96

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,831.96

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,831.96

																Check				03/11/2020				15991				FORTILINE INC				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,739.64				6,571.60

																Check				03/11/2020				15991				FORTILINE INC				OVP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								6,571.60

																Check				03/11/2020				16000				GREEN RIVER EQUIPMENT LEASING, INC.				INVOICE 7795				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				915.00				7,486.60

																Check				03/11/2020				16004				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								7,486.60

																Check				03/11/2020				16004				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				OFFICE REPAIR PAINTING UPSTAIRS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				287.89				7,774.49

																Check				03/11/2020				16008				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				DIST SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				31.50				7,805.99

																Check				03/16/2020				16034				LEO FERRELL				ROUND UP& MOWING VARIOUS TANK & PUMP STATION SITES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				500.00				8,305.99

																Check				03/26/2020				16044				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METER SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								8,305.99

																Check				03/26/2020				16059				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				TREATMENT MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								8,305.99

																Check				04/07/2020				16063				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METER SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								8,305.99

																Check				04/07/2020				16064				EVAPAR				INVOICE 424941 ALARM BASIN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,054.58				11,360.57

																Check				04/07/2020				16071				TRI-STATE FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT, INC				SERVICE & REPAIR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				359.84				11,720.41

																Check				04/07/2020				16082				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								11,720.41

																Check				04/07/2020				16082				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				OFFICE REPAIR PAINTING UPSTAIRS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								11,720.41

																Check				04/07/2020				16086				FORTILINE INC				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				7,739.19				19,459.60

																Check				04/07/2020				16086				FORTILINE INC				OVP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								19,459.60

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								19,459.60

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								19,459.60

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								19,459.60

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								19,459.60

																Check				04/30/2020				16091				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METER SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,382.06				28,841.66

																Check				04/30/2020				16094				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				TREATMENT MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								28,841.66

																Check				04/30/2020				16100				EVAPAR				INVOICE 431986 ASCO				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,904.48				37,746.14

																Check				04/30/2020				16107				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				79.96				37,826.10

																Check				04/30/2020				16115				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				449.00				38,275.10

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								38,275.10

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								38,275.10

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								38,275.10

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								38,275.10

																Check				05/12/2020				16123				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								38,275.10

																Check				05/12/2020				16123				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				OFFICE REPAIR PAINTING UPSTAIRS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								38,275.10

																Check				05/12/2020				16124				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				DIST SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				59.98				38,335.08

																Check				05/12/2020				16127				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				557.41				38,892.49

																Check				05/12/2020				16131				M & B AUTO PARTS				DIST SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				49.31				38,941.80

																Check				05/12/2020				16138				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METER SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,300.00				45,241.80

																Check				05/12/2020				16139				FORTILINE INC				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5,192.65				50,434.45

																Check				05/12/2020				16139				FORTILINE INC				OVP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								50,434.45

																Check				05/26/2020																131.231 · Revenue				57.21				50,491.66

																Check				06/08/2020				16169				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				131.02				50,622.68

																Check				06/08/2020				16174				TRI-STATE FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT, INC				SERVICE & REPAIR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				262.80				50,885.48

																Check				06/08/2020				16176				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				METER SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				25,650.00				76,535.48

																Check				06/08/2020				16194				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				WTP SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								76,535.48

																Check				06/08/2020				16194				HARTFORD BUILDING & SUPPLY, INC.				OFFICE REPAIR PAINTING UPSTAIRS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								76,535.48

																Check				06/08/2020				16197				FORTILINE INC				DIST MAINT SUPPLIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				442.43				76,977.91

																Check				06/24/2020				16215				M & B AUTO PARTS				DIST SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				93.71				77,071.62

																Check				06/24/2020				16216				WINSUPPLY				WTP SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				380.31				77,451.93

																Check				06/24/2020				16220				OHIO COUNTY FARM & GARDEN CENTER				DIST SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				12.99				77,464.92

																Check				06/24/2020				16242				WAL-MART COMMUNITY				TREATMENT MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								77,464.92

						Total 620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - Other																																		77,464.92				77,464.92

				Total 620.000 · MATERIALS & SUPPLIES																																				212,067.56				212,067.56

				630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

						631.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ENG

								631.300 · CONT SERV - ENG EXP - WT - OPER

								Total 631.300 · CONT SERV - ENG EXP - WT - OPER

								631.500 · CONT SERV - ENG EXP- T&D  OPER

								Total 631.500 · CONT SERV - ENG EXP- T&D  OPER

								631.800 · CONT SERV - ENG EXP - A&G

								Total 631.800 · CONT SERV - ENG EXP - A&G

								631.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ENG - Other

								Total 631.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ENG - Other

						Total 631.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ENG

						632.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCTG

								632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G

																Check				01/20/2020				15917				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				JULY 2019-NOVEMBER 2019 BOOKKEEPING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				8,087.50				8,087.50

																Check				02/25/2020				15971				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				DECEMBER 2019				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,617.50				9,705.00

																Check				03/26/2020				16041				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				JANUARY 2020 ACCOUNTING SERVICES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,617.50				11,322.50

																Check				04/07/2020				16078				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				MARCH ACCOUNTING SERVICES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,617.50				12,940.00

																Check				05/12/2020				16117				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				APRIL ACCOUNTING SERVICES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,617.50				14,557.50

																Check				06/24/2020				16241				GILBERT & GILBERT, CPA'S				MAY ACCOUNTING SERVICES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,617.50				16,175.00

								Total 632.800 · CONT SERV - ACCTG EXP - A&G																																16,175.00				16,175.00

								632.810 · PAYROLL PROCESSING FEE

								Total 632.810 · PAYROLL PROCESSING FEE

								632.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCTG - Other

																Check				06/24/2020				16239				HENSLEY & THRONEBERRY, CPA'S				2019 AUDIT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				14,500.00				14,500.00

								Total 632.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCTG - Other																																14,500.00				14,500.00

						Total 632.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCTG																																		30,675.00				30,675.00

						633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL

								633.800 · CONT SERV - LEGAL EXP - A&G

								Total 633.800 · CONT SERV - LEGAL EXP - A&G

								633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL - Other

																Check				03/11/2020				15999				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				CONTRACT CITY OF BEAVERDAM				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				262.50				262.50

																Check				03/26/2020				16037				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				General Regulatory Matters				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,143.50				1,406.00

																Check				04/07/2020				16087				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				General Regulatory Matters				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				393.00				1,799.00

																Check				06/08/2020				16186				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				General Regulatory Matters				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				105.00				1,904.00

																Check				06/24/2020				16212				STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC				General Regulatory Matters & 2020 RATE ADJUSTMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,076.25				2,980.25

								Total 633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL - Other																																2,980.25				2,980.25

						Total 633.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL																																		2,980.25				2,980.25

						635.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING

								635.100 · WATER TESTING - SOURCE OF SUPPL

								Total 635.100 · WATER TESTING - SOURCE OF SUPPL

								635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER

																Check				01/06/2020				15872				LABTRONIX, INC				WTP SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,244.10				2,244.10

																Check				01/06/2020				15878				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								2,244.10

																Check				02/10/2020				15930				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				82.25				2,326.35

																Check				02/10/2020				15934				LABTRONIX, INC				WTP SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,073.15				3,399.50

																Check				02/25/2020				15963				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				133.50				3,533.00

																Check				02/25/2020				15977				HIBBS ELECTRO MECHANICAL, INC				VIBRATION ANALYSIS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				925.00				4,458.00

																Check				03/11/2020				15993				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				52.25				4,510.25

																Check				03/11/2020				15995				ADVANCED ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC				WTP MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				180.00				4,690.25

																Check				03/26/2020				16043				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				65.00				4,755.25

																Check				04/07/2020				16069				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								4,755.25

																Check				04/30/2020				16096				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				162.25				4,917.50

																Check				04/30/2020				16101				LABTRONIX, INC				WTP SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				736.44				5,653.94

																Check				05/12/2020				16137				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.00				5,698.94

																Check				06/08/2020				16161				LABTRONIX, INC				WTP SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,119.76				6,818.70

																Check				06/08/2020				16170				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				54.80				6,873.50

																Check				06/08/2020				16172				HIBBS ELECTRO MECHANICAL, INC				LASER ALIGNMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,543.00				9,416.50

																Check				06/24/2020				16211				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				184.80				9,601.30

																Check				06/24/2020				16236				LABTRONIX, INC				WTP SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,393.60				11,994.90

								Total 635.300 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP- WT OPER																																11,994.90				11,994.90

								635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D

																Check				01/20/2020				15909				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				TESTING DIST SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				470.00				470.00

																Check				02/10/2020				15935				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				TESTING DIST SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				174.75				644.75

																Check				03/11/2020				15994				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.00				689.75

																Check				03/26/2020				16039				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,123.75				1,813.50

																Check				04/30/2020				16106				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				518.00				2,331.50

																Check				06/08/2020				16162				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,292.00				3,623.50

																Check				06/24/2020				16214				MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC				WTP SAMPLES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				517.50				4,141.00

								Total 635.500 · CONT SERV- TESTING EXP - T&D																																4,141.00				4,141.00

								635.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING - Other

																Check				01/06/2020				15878				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING DIST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.00				45.00

																Check				02/10/2020				15930				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING DIST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				60.00				105.00

																Check				02/25/2020				15963				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING DIST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								105.00

																Check				03/11/2020				15993				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING DIST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.00				150.00

																Check				03/26/2020				16043				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING DIST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								150.00

																Check				04/07/2020				16069				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING DIST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				45.00				195.00

																Check				04/30/2020				16096				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING DIST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								195.00

																Check				05/12/2020				16137				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING DIST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								195.00

																Check				06/08/2020				16170				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING DIST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								195.00

																Check				06/24/2020				16211				PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC				TESTING DIST				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				135.00				330.00

								Total 635.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING - Other																																330.00				330.00

						Total 635.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING																																		16,465.90				16,465.90

						636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER

								636.100 · CONT SERV- OTHER - SS&P -OPER

								Total 636.100 · CONT SERV- OTHER - SS&P -OPER

								636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT

																Check				02/10/2020				15929				NATIONAL WATER SERVICES, LLC				RAW INTAKE PUMP REPAIR				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				13,355.00				13,355.00

																Check				02/10/2020				15929				NATIONAL WATER SERVICES, LLC				KY-HS PUMP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				13,798.00				27,153.00

																Check				02/10/2020				15929				NATIONAL WATER SERVICES, LLC				9785, 9786				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								27,153.00

																Check				03/26/2020				16047				CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE				RAW WATER INTAKE GENERATOR MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				998.68				28,151.68

																Check				06/24/2020				16225				NATIONAL WATER SERVICES, LLC				10063, 10062				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								28,151.68

																Check				06/24/2020				16225				NATIONAL WATER SERVICES, LLC				MOTOR REMOVAL AND REPAIR				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,338.00				38,489.68

																Check				06/24/2020				16230				GREEN RIVER COMMERCIAL DIVING SERVICE LLC				CLEANED RIVER INTAKE SCREENS AND REMOVED MUD FROM A 12 BY 12 FOOT AREA AROUND INNER INTAK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,200.00				41,689.68

																Check				06/24/2020				16230				GREEN RIVER COMMERCIAL DIVING SERVICE LLC				DEWATERED WET WELL AND REMOVED ROCK, SAND & MUD FROM BOTTOM OF WET WELL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,200.00				44,889.68

								Total 636.200 · CONT SERV - OTHER - SS&P- MAINT																																44,889.68				44,889.68

								636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER

								Total 636.300 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - OPER

								636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT

																Check				01/06/2020				15882				LANG COMPANY				WTP COPIER MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				38.96				38.96

																Check				01/20/2020				15905				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN0041				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								38.96

																Check				02/10/2020				15948				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN0041				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								38.96

																Check				02/25/2020				15966				LANG COMPANY				WTP COPIER MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				58.00				96.96

																Check				03/11/2020				15992				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				WTP MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,729.00				9,825.96

																Check				03/11/2020				15998				HTI, INC				Echols Pump Station Scada Upgrade Partial Pay Request #2 FINAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				4,380.00				14,205.96

																Check				03/11/2020				16001				WIN-911 SOFTWARE				ANNUAL MAINT & SUPPORT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				495.00				14,700.96

																Check				04/07/2020				16065				HTI, INC				FORSVILLE WATER STORAGE TANK SCADA				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10,750.00				25,450.96

																Check				04/30/2020				16090				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00462				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								25,450.96

																Check				04/30/2020				16102				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				WTP MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								25,450.96

																Check				04/30/2020				16108				HTI, INC				FORSVILLE VALVE PRESSURE CONTROL STATION				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,880.00				35,330.96

																Check				05/12/2020				16120				WESTERFIELD HEATING AND AIR				WTP A/C MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				108.36				35,439.32

																Check				06/08/2020				16166				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				IN00462				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								35,439.32

																Check				06/08/2020				16168				HTI, INC				CENTERTOWN SCADA MONITORING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,280.00				41,719.32

																Check				06/08/2020				16175				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				MOWING OLD PLANT & INTAKE SITES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				460.00				42,179.32

																Check				06/08/2020				16175				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				MOWING OLD PLANT & INTAKE SITES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				290.00				42,469.32

																Check				06/08/2020				16175				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				MOWING OLD PLANT & INTAKE SITES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				290.00				42,759.32

																Check				06/08/2020				16191				TICHENOR'S LAWN CARE				TREE LIMB REMOVAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,900.00				45,659.32

																Check				06/24/2020				16227				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				WTP MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				371.25				46,030.57

								Total 636.400 · CONT SERV OTHER - WT - MAINT																																46,030.57				46,030.57

								636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER

								Total 636.500 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - OPER

								636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT

																Check				01/20/2020				15905				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				DIST SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				100.72				100.72

																Check				01/20/2020				15921				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				BACKFLOW TESTING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				550.00				650.72

																Check				02/10/2020				15948				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				DIST SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				214.76				865.48

																Check				03/16/2020				16034				LEO FERRELL				CHECKING TANK LIGHTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				525.00				1,390.48

																Check				03/16/2020				16034				LEO FERRELL				MOWING VARIOUS TANK & PUMP STATION SITES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,390.48

																Check				03/16/2020				16035				LAZ TOWER & MAINTENANCE, LLC				REPLACE LIGHTS WINDY HILL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				234.00				1,624.48

																Check				04/30/2020				16090				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				DIST SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				106.96				1,731.44

																Check				04/30/2020				16109				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				METER TESTIN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				385.00				2,116.44

																Check				04/30/2020				16113				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING ROCKPORT PUMP STATION & TANK SITES  4/7/2020				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				270.00				2,386.44

																Check				05/12/2020				16118				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING ROCKPORT PUMP STATION & TANK SITES  4/27/2020				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				270.00				2,656.44

																Check				05/12/2020				16120				WESTERFIELD HEATING AND AIR				DIST A/C MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				108.34				2,764.78

																Check				06/08/2020				16166				JEFF LINDSEY AND SONS TRUCKING				DIST SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				213.87				2,978.65

																Check				06/08/2020				16175				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				MOWING DIST LOT & VARIOUS PUMP STATION SITES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				580.00				3,558.65

																Check				06/08/2020				16175				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				MOWING DIST LOT & VARIOUS PUMP STATION SITES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				440.00				3,998.65

																Check				06/08/2020				16175				S  MICHAEL BENNETT				MOWING DIST LOT & VARIOUS PUMP STATION SITES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				380.00				4,378.65

																Check				06/08/2020				16179				INSPECTION, TESTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.				METER TESTIN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,425.00				5,803.65

																Check				06/08/2020				16190				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING ROCKPORT PUMP STATION & TANK SITES  5/14/20				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				270.00				6,073.65

																Check				06/24/2020				16222				LIKENS & SONS PLUMBING SUPPLY				PIPE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				44.10				6,117.75

																Check				06/24/2020				16237				DANNIE DECKER				MOWING ROCKPORT PUMP STATION & TANK SITES  5/29/20 AND 6/17/20				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				540.00				6,657.75

								Total 636.600 · CONT SERV OTHER - T&D - MAINT																																6,657.75				6,657.75

								636.700 · CONT SERV OTHER - CUST ACCTS

																Check				01/20/2020				15912				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				BILLING STATEMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,240.89				1,240.89

																Check				02/10/2020				15931				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				BILLING STATEMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,143.42				2,384.31

																Check				02/25/2020				15970				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				BILLING STATEMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				75.43				2,459.74

																Check				03/11/2020				16031				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				BILLING STATEMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				54.72				2,514.46

																Check				03/26/2020				16046				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				BILLING STATEMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,145.32				3,659.78

																Check				04/30/2020				16114				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				BILLING STATEMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,200.99				4,860.77

																Check				05/12/2020				16126				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				BILLING STATEMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				58.90				4,919.67

																Check				06/08/2020				16192				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				BILLING STATEMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,207.64				6,127.31

																Check				06/24/2020				16226				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				BILLING STATEMENTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,152.73				7,280.04

								Total 636.700 · CONT SERV OTHER - CUST ACCTS																																7,280.04				7,280.04

								636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G

										636.810 · MEDICAL PAYMENTS

										Total 636.810 · MEDICAL PAYMENTS

										636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G - Other

																Check				01/06/2020				15869				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				OFFICE PEST CONTROL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.50				37.50

																Check				01/06/2020				15879				GREENSTONE SERVICES				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				212.50				250.00

																Check				01/06/2020				15885				KRWA				2020 COMPLIANCE CHECK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,820.00				3,070.00

																Check				01/06/2020				15886				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				SHREDDING SERVICE 01/2020				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				64.00				3,134.00

																Check				02/10/2020				15938				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				DRUG SCREEN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				40.00				3,174.00

																Check				02/10/2020				15945				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				SHREDDING SERVICE 02/2020				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				64.00				3,238.00

																Check				02/25/2020				15973				GREENSTONE SERVICES				1451 OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				297.50				3,535.50

																Check				02/25/2020				15974				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				OFFICE PEST CONTROL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.50				3,573.00

																Check				02/25/2020				15980				OHIO COUNTY HOSPITAL				DRUG SCREEN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				40.00				3,613.00

																Check				02/25/2020				15986				TAYLOR'S TELEPHONE COMPANY				WTP MAINTENCE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				187.50				3,800.50

																Check				02/25/2020				15987				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				SHREDDING SERVICE 03/2020				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				64.00				3,864.50

																Check				03/11/2020				15996				OHIO COUNTY FAMILY CARE				CDL PHYSICAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				60.00				3,924.50

																Check				03/11/2020				16006				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				OFFICE PEST CONTROL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.50				3,962.00

																Check				03/11/2020				16013				GREENSTONE SERVICES				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				276.25				4,238.25

																Check				04/07/2020				16068				LAND SHARK SHREDDING, LLC				SHREDDING SERVICE 04/2020				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				64.00				4,302.25

																Check				04/07/2020				16083				GREENSTONE SERVICES				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				403.75				4,706.00

																Check				04/30/2020				16097				GREENSTONE SERVICES				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,429.72				6,135.72

																Check				05/12/2020				16120				WESTERFIELD HEATING AND AIR				OFFICE A/C MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				108.30				6,244.02

																Check				06/08/2020				16189				GREENSTONE SERVICES				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				318.75				6,562.77

																Check				06/24/2020				16210				GREENSTONE SERVICES				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,572.50				8,135.27

																Check				06/24/2020				16231				OHIO COUNTY FAMILY CARE				CDL PHYSICAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				60.00				8,195.27

										Total 636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G - Other																														8,195.27				8,195.27

								Total 636.800 · CONT SERV OTHER - A&G																																8,195.27				8,195.27

								636.901 · CONT SERV OTHER - SAFETY

																Check				04/07/2020				16071				TRI-STATE FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT, INC				SERVICE & REPAIR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				06/08/2020				16174				TRI-STATE FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT, INC				SERVICE & REPAIR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

								Total 636.901 · CONT SERV OTHER - SAFETY

								636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER - Other

																Check				01/06/2020				15884				WET OR DRY TANK INSPECTION, INC				OLATON				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				32,788.00				32,788.00

																Check				02/25/2020				15970				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				postage				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				198.50				32,986.50

																Check				02/25/2020				15982				MITCH BROWN				APARTMENT PAINTING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,025.00				34,011.50

																Check				03/11/2020				16013				GREENSTONE SERVICES				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				255.00				34,266.50

																Check				03/11/2020				16031				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				postage				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				144.00				34,410.50

																Check				03/26/2020				16046				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				postage				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,586.01				36,996.51

																Check				04/07/2020				16067				LANG COMPANY				WTP COPIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				283.70				37,280.21

																Check				04/07/2020				16083				GREENSTONE SERVICES				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								37,280.21

																Check				04/30/2020				16097				GREENSTONE SERVICES				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								37,280.21

																Check				04/30/2020				16103				LANG COMPANY				WTP COPIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				29.00				37,309.21

																Check				04/30/2020				16114				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				postage				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,726.94				40,036.15

																Check				05/12/2020				16126				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				postage				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				155.00				40,191.15

																Check				06/08/2020				16173				LANG COMPANY				WTP COPIES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				29.00				40,220.15

																Check				06/08/2020				16189				GREENSTONE SERVICES				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								40,220.15

																Check				06/08/2020				16192				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				POSTAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,741.09				42,961.24

																Check				06/24/2020				16210				GREENSTONE SERVICES				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								42,961.24

																Check				06/24/2020				16226				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				POSTAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,602.74				45,563.98

																Check				06/24/2020				16243				PRECISION PAINTING AND REMODELING				BID 2077				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,652.00				55,215.98

								Total 636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER - Other																																55,215.98				55,215.98

						Total 636.000 · CONTRACTURAL SERVICES - OTHER																																		168,269.29				168,269.29

						630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Other

																Check				01/06/2020				15870				BRIAN MCDOWELL				EXCAVOATOR 3 HOURS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				300.00				300.00

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				PLANT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				234.18				534.18

																Check				01/10/2020				15686				JACK THOMAS HAULING				HAULING DIRT FROM LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				750.00				1,284.18

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,482.60				2,766.78

																Check				02/19/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				274.71				3,041.49

																Check				03/11/2020				15992				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				LOT  MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				263.83				3,305.32

																Check				03/20/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				274.07				3,579.39

																Check				04/04/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				274.72				3,854.11

																Check				04/20/2020				ED				REPUBLIC SERVICES				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,687.84				5,541.95

																Check				04/30/2020				16102				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				LOT  MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				416.62				5,958.57

																Check				06/24/2020				16227				TAYLORS T & E, LLC				LOT  MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								5,958.57

						Total 630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Other																																		5,958.57				5,958.57

				Total 630.000 · CONTRACTUAL SERVICES																																				224,349.01				224,349.01

				641.000 · RENTAL OF BLDG & REAL PROPERTY

						641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER

																Check				01/20/2020				15926				JENNIFER ENGLISH				2020 ANNUAL LEASE FOR GOSHEN CHURCH RD PUMP STATION SITE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				261.12				261.12

																Check				01/20/2020				15927				BEN HARDESTY				2020  ANNUAL LEASE ON BELLS RUN TANK SITE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				261.12				522.24

																Check				03/11/2020				15997				OMEGA RAIL MANAGEMENT, INC				4' @MP-J96+225 FEET LEASE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				536.43				1,058.67

						Total 641.500 · RENT BLDG & R E - T&D - OPER																																		1,058.67				1,058.67

						641.800 · RENT BLDG/R E - A&G

						Total 641.800 · RENT BLDG/R E - A&G

						641.000 · RENTAL OF BLDG & REAL PROPERTY - Other

						Total 641.000 · RENTAL OF BLDG & REAL PROPERTY - Other

				Total 641.000 · RENTAL OF BLDG & REAL PROPERTY																																				1,058.67				1,058.67

				642.000 · RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT

						642.200 · RENT OF EQUIP S OF SUP MAINT

						Total 642.200 · RENT OF EQUIP S OF SUP MAINT

						642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER

																Check				01/06/2020				15888				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				ADMIN EQUIPMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				182.92				182.92

																Check				01/20/2020				15919				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				WTP COPIER LEASE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				104.53				287.45

																Check				02/10/2020				15949				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				ADMIN EQUIPMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				195.83				483.28

																Check				02/25/2020				15978				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				WTP COPIER LEASE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				104.53				587.81

																Check				03/11/2020				16005				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				ADMIN EQUIPMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				497.04				1,084.85

																Check				04/07/2020				16066				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				ADMIN EQUIPMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				232.57				1,317.42

																Check				04/07/2020				16074				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				WTP COPIER LEASE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				104.53				1,421.95

																Check				04/30/2020				16099				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				WTP COPIER LEASE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				108.83				1,530.78

																Check				05/12/2020				16129				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				ADMIN EQUIPMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				249.68				1,780.46

																Check				06/08/2020				16160				BUSINESS EQUIPMENT				ADMIN EQUIPMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				134.46				1,914.92

																Check				06/08/2020				16193				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				WTP COPIER LEASE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				108.83				2,023.75

																Check				06/24/2020				16224				DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.				WTP COPIER LEASE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				108.83				2,132.58

						Total 642.300 · RENT OF EQUIP - WTP - OPER																																		2,132.58				2,132.58

						642.500 · RENT OF EQUIP - T&D - OPER

						Total 642.500 · RENT OF EQUIP - T&D - OPER

						642.600 · RENT OF EQUIP - T&D - MAINT

						Total 642.600 · RENT OF EQUIP - T&D - MAINT

						642.800 · RENT OF EQUIP - A&G

						Total 642.800 · RENT OF EQUIP - A&G

						642.000 · RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT - Other

						Total 642.000 · RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT - Other

				Total 642.000 · RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT																																				2,132.58				2,132.58

				650.000 · TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE

						650.300 · TRANS EXP - WTP

						Total 650.300 · TRANS EXP - WTP

						650.700 · TRANS EXP - CUSTOMER ACCTS

						Total 650.700 · TRANS EXP - CUSTOMER ACCTS

						650.800 · TRANS EXP - A&G

						Total 650.800 · TRANS EXP - A&G

						650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL

																Check				01/06/2020				ED				FLEETCOR				OCTOBER+-NOVEMBER				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5,409.23				5,409.23

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM				TRUCK GAS JANUARY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,315.28				7,724.51

																Check				03/03/2020				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM				TRUCK GAS FEBRUARY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,462.63				10,187.14

																Check				04/01/2020				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM				TRUCK GAS MARCH				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,111.42				12,298.56

																Check				05/01/2020				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM				TRUCK GAS MAY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,564.24				13,862.80

																Check				06/13/2020				ED				UNIVERSAL PREMIUM				TRUCK GAS JUNE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,603.97				15,466.77

																Check				06/24/2020				16223				AGRI-GRO FARM CENTER, INC.				OFF ROAD DIESEL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,498.26				16,965.03

						Total 650.910 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK GAS/FUEL																																		16,965.03				16,965.03

						650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR

																Check				01/06/2020				15880				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				VEHICLE MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				160.00				160.00

																Check				01/06/2020				15887				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				VEHICLE MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				767.07				927.07

																Check				01/07/2020				15889				WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB				6032 2020 0012 6939				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								927.07

																Check				01/20/2020				15918				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				VEHICLE MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				160.00				1,087.07

																Check				02/25/2020				15967				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				VEHICLE MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				369.34				1,456.41

																Check				02/25/2020				15985				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				VEHICLE MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				50.00				1,506.41

																Check				03/11/2020				16014				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				VEHICLE MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				918.50				2,424.91

																Check				04/07/2020				16060				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				VEHICLE MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,145.98				3,570.89

																Check				06/08/2020				16180				WES'S TIRE, AUTO & WRECKER SERVICE				VEHICLE MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				239.98				3,810.87

																Check				06/24/2020				16235				THE MUFFLER HOUSE LLC				VEHICLE MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				407.00				4,217.87

						Total 650.915 · TRANS EXP - TRUCK REPAIR																																		4,217.87				4,217.87

						650.920 · TRANS EXP - EQUIP GAS/FUEL

						Total 650.920 · TRANS EXP - EQUIP GAS/FUEL

						650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR

																Check				05/12/2020				16122				DIAMOND EQUIPMENT, INC.				PARTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				66.41				66.41

																Check				06/08/2020				16165				DITCH WITCH MID-STATES				EQUIP MAINT - PARTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,153.49				1,219.90

																Check				06/24/2020				16221				TOMES MECHANICAL, LLC				REBULDING CYLINDER				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,855.01				3,074.91

						Total 650.925 · TRANS EXP - EQUIPMENT REPAIR																																		3,074.91				3,074.91

						650.000 · TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE - Other

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				01/20/2020				15924				VICKI SHIELDS				MILEAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				02/25/2020				15989				VICKI SHIELDS				MILEAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				03/11/2020				16011				VICKI SHIELDS				MILEAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				04/07/2020				16084				VICKI SHIELDS				MILEAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				05/12/2020				16136				VICKI SHIELDS-VINCENT				MILEAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

						Total 650.000 · TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE - Other

				Total 650.000 · TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE																																				24,257.81				24,257.81

				6560 · Payroll Expenses

																Paycheck				03/27/2020				12632				PHARRIS, GARRETT S				Direct Deposit				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT

				Total 6560 · Payroll Expenses

				657.800 · LIABILITY INS - GEN & ADMIN

				Total 657.800 · LIABILITY INS - GEN & ADMIN

				658.000 · INSURANCE

						658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				KEMI				PREMIUM  INSTALLMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,127.50				1,127.50

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				KEMI				PREMIUM  INSTALLMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,127.50				2,255.00

																Check				04/01/2020				ED				KEMI				PREMIUM  INSTALLMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,127.50				3,382.50

																Check				05/01/2020				ED				KEMI				PREMIUM  INSTALLMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,127.50				4,510.00

																Check				06/01/2020				ED				KEMI				PREMIUM  INSTALLMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,356.44				7,866.44

						Total 658.800 · INSURANCE - W C - A&G																																		7,866.44				7,866.44

						658.000 · INSURANCE - Other

						Total 658.000 · INSURANCE - Other

				Total 658.000 · INSURANCE																																				7,866.44				7,866.44

				659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER

						659.800 · INSURANCE - OTHER - A&G

																Check				01/06/2020				15881				ASSURED NL INSURANCE AGENCY, INC				2020-2023 KENTUCKY ENCROACHMENT BOND				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,272.50				1,272.50

																Check				01/20/2020				15913				ASSURED NEACE LUKENS INS AGENCY, INC				LYNDON J RAYMOND 1/25/20-1/25/24				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,211.42				2,483.92

						Total 659.800 · INSURANCE - OTHER - A&G																																		2,483.92				2,483.92

						659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER - Other

																Check				01/20/2020				15908				LAWTON INSURANCE				DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS RENEWAL EMN0416737				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,072.00				6,072.00

																Check				02/25/2020				15984				LAWTON INSURANCE				BUSINESS AUTO, PACKAGE c				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				12,773.00				18,845.00

																Check				06/08/2020				16181				LAWTON INSURANCE				BUSINESS AUTO, PACKAGE c QUARTERLY INSTALLMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,722.00				22,567.00

																Check				06/24/2020				16232				LAWTON INSURANCE				BUSINESS AUTO, PACKAGE c QUARTERLY INSTALLMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				9,107.00				31,674.00

						Total 659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER - Other																																		31,674.00				31,674.00

				Total 659.000 · INSURANCE - OTHER																																				34,157.92				34,157.92

				660.000 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE

						660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G

																Check				05/12/2020				16128				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				BOARD CHANGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				06/08/2020				16183				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				BOARD CHANGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				43.50				43.50

						Total 660.800 · ADVERTISING EXP - A&G																																		43.50				43.50

						660.000 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE - Other

																Check				05/12/2020				16128				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				OFFICE CLOSING AD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				43.50				43.50

																Check				06/08/2020				16183				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				OFFICE CLOSING AD				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								43.50

						Total 660.000 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE - Other																																		43.50				43.50

				Total 660.000 · ADVERTISING EXPENSE																																				87.00				87.00

				66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-83								Balance Adjustment				131.250 · HRA ACCOUNT				62.80				62.80

				Total 66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies																																				62.80				62.80

				670.000 · BAD DEBT EXPENSE

						670.700 · BAD DEBT EXP - CUSTOMER ACCTS

						Total 670.700 · BAD DEBT EXP - CUSTOMER ACCTS

						670.000 · BAD DEBT EXPENSE - Other

						Total 670.000 · BAD DEBT EXPENSE - Other

				Total 670.000 · BAD DEBT EXPENSE

				671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE

						671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER

						Total 671.300 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - WT - OPER

						671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER

						Total 671.500 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - T&D - OPER

						671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G

																Check				01/20/2020				15924				VICKI SHIELDS				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				151.66				151.66

																Check				02/25/2020				15989				VICKI SHIELDS				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				151.66				303.32

																Check				03/11/2020				16011				VICKI SHIELDS				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				126.22				429.54

																Check				04/07/2020				16084				VICKI SHIELDS				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				126.22				555.76

																Check				05/12/2020				16136				VICKI SHIELDS-VINCENT				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				126.22				681.98

																Check				06/08/2020				16208				VICKI SHIELDS-VINCENT				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				126.22				808.20

						Total 671.800 · COMMUNICATIONS EXP - A&G																																		808.20				808.20

						671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE - Other

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				AUG CC PAYMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				AT&T				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				547.10				547.10

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				AT&T				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				259.99				807.09

																Check				01/15/2020				ED				AT&T				LISTING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1.87				808.96

																Check				01/15/2020				ED				AT&T				800 NUMBER				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.01				811.97

																Check				01/15/2020				ED				AT&T				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				110.60				922.57

																Check				01/16/2020				ED				AT&T				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.13				925.70

																Check				01/20/2020				15923				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				108.43				1,034.13

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				AT&T				CELL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				711.72				1,745.85

																Check				01/22/2020				ED				AT&T				GPS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				745.74				2,491.59

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				AT&T				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				259.99				2,751.58

																Check				02/04/2020				ED				AT&T				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				602.17				3,353.75

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				AUG CC PAYMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,353.75

																Check				02/13/2020				ED				AT&T				listing				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.76				3,357.51

																Check				02/13/2020				ed				AT&T				800 number				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1.87				3,359.38

																Check				02/14/2020				ed				AT&T				internet				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				110.60				3,469.98

																Check				02/18/2020				ed				AT&T				Wireless				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				712.50				4,182.48

																Check				02/19/2020				ED				AT&T				800 NUMBER				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.13				4,185.61

																Check				02/20/2020				ED				AT&T				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				739.13				4,924.74

																Check				02/25/2020				15988				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				108.43				5,033.17

																Check				03/05/2020				ED				AT&T				OFFICE LINES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				588.90				5,622.07

																Check				03/05/2020				ED				AT&T				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				256.77				5,878.84

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				AUG CC PAYMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								5,878.84

																Check				03/11/2020				16002				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.75				5,955.59

																Check				03/11/2020				16012				BEASLEY, WALT				REIMBURSEMENT FOR CC PAYMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				126.90				6,082.49

																Check				03/14/2020				ED				AT&T				800				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.76				6,086.25

																Check				03/14/2020				ED				AT&T				DIRECTORY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1.87				6,088.12

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				AT&T				INTERNET				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				110.60				6,198.72

																Check				03/18/2020				ED				AT&T				GPS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				869.60				7,068.32

																Check				03/19/2020				ED				AT&T				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.13				7,071.45

																Check				03/23/2020				ED				AT&T				GPS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				820.48				7,891.93

																Check				04/03/2020				ED				AT&T				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				582.71				8,474.64

																Check				04/03/2020				ed				AT&T				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				257.44				8,732.08

																Check				04/07/2020				16085				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE USAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.75				8,808.83

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				AUG CC PAYMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								8,808.83

																Check				04/11/2020				ED				AT&T				LISTING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.76				8,812.59

																Check				04/11/2020				ED				AT&T				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1.87				8,814.46

																Check				04/15/2020				ED				AT&T				UVERSE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				110.60				8,925.06

																Check				04/17/2020				ED				AT&T				800 NUMBER				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.13				8,928.19

																Check				04/18/2020				ED				AT&T				GPS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				631.12				9,559.31

																Check				04/18/2020				ED				AT&T				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				767.93				10,327.24

																Check				05/05/2020				ED				AT&T				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				601.85				10,929.09

																Check				05/05/2020				ED				AT&T				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				264.38				11,193.47

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				AUG CC PAYMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								11,193.47

																Check				05/12/2020				16135				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE USAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.75				11,270.22

																Check				05/14/2020				ED				AT&T				800				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1.87				11,272.09

																Check				05/14/2020				ED				AT&T				LISTING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.76				11,275.85

																Check				05/15/2020				ED				AT&T				U VERSE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				110.60				11,386.45

																Check				05/18/2020				ED				AT&T				WIRELESS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				597.16				11,983.61

																Check				05/19/2020				ED				AT&T				TOLL FREE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.13				11,986.74

																Check				05/20/2020				ED				AT&T				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				763.16				12,749.90

																Check				06/04/2020				ED				AT&T				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				585.34				13,335.24

																Check				06/04/2020				ED				AT&T				LOT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				263.53				13,598.77

																Check				06/08/2020				16207				BEASLEY, WALT				PHONE USAGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				76.75				13,675.52

																Check				06/13/2020				ED				AT&T				800 LISTING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.76				13,679.28

																Check				06/13/2020				ED				AT&T				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1.87				13,681.15

																Check				06/18/2020				ED				AT&T				800 NUMBER				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3.13				13,684.28

																Check				06/18/2020				ED				AT&T				GPS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				568.62				14,252.90

																Check				06/19/2020				ED				AT&T				WTP				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				789.30				15,042.20

																Check				06/24/2020				16228				TIME WARNER CABLE				OFFICE PHONE INTERNET AND CABLE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				282.77				15,324.97

						Total 671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE - Other																																		15,324.97				15,324.97

				Total 671.000 · COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE																																				16,133.17				16,133.17

				675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

						675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER

																Check				01/31/2020				ED				UPLOAD FEE				UPLOAD FEE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.00				10.00

																Check				02/28/2020				ED				UPLOAD FEE				UPLOAD FEE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.00				20.00

																Check				03/31/2020				ED				CCB				UPLOAD FEE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.00				30.00

																Check				04/30/2020				ED				CCB				UPLOAD FEE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.00				40.00

						Total 675.100 · MISC EXP - SS&P - OPER																																		40.00				40.00

						675.200 · MISC EXP - SS&P - MAINT

						Total 675.200 · MISC EXP - SS&P - MAINT

						675.300 · MISC EXP - WT - OPER

						Total 675.300 · MISC EXP - WT - OPER

						675.400 · MISC EXP - WT - MAINT

						Total 675.400 · MISC EXP - WT - MAINT

						675.500 · MISC EXP - T&D - OPER

						Total 675.500 · MISC EXP - T&D - OPER

						675.600 · MISC EXP - T&D - MAINT

						Total 675.600 · MISC EXP - T&D - MAINT

						675.700 · MISC EXP - CUSTOMER ACCTS

						Total 675.700 · MISC EXP - CUSTOMER ACCTS

						675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G

								675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES

																Check				01/31/2020				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,408.19				2,408.19

																Check				02/28/2020				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,216.78				4,624.97

																Check				03/31/2020				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,017.29				6,642.26

																Check				04/30/2020				ED				THE NEIL GROUP								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,036.01				8,678.27

								Total 675.810 · CREDIT CARD FEES																																8,678.27				8,678.27

								675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G - Other

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				89.33				89.33

																Check				01/20/2020				15904				GREEN RIVER CATERING				CATERING NETWORK LUNCH AT WRECC				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				315.00				404.33

																Check				01/21/2020				ED				CCB				OVER LIMIT FEE				131.240 · PAYROLL ACCOUNT				30.00				434.33

																Check				02/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				109.05				543.38

																Check				03/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				100.76				644.14

																Check				04/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				91.73				735.87

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-78								To record check order				131.231 · Revenue				29.04				764.91

																Check				05/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				90.49				855.40

																Check				06/08/2020				16159				BEAVER DAM VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT				ANNUAL DUES 7/1\20-6\30\21				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				30.00				885.40

																Check				06/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				94.21				979.61

								Total 675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G - Other																																979.61				979.61

						Total 675.800 · MISC EXP - A&G																																		9,657.88				9,657.88

						675.901 · MISC EXP - SAFETY

						Total 675.901 · MISC EXP - SAFETY

						675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				01/20/2020				15915				AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION				KY WATER UTILITY COUNCIL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				500.00				500.00

																Check				01/20/2020				15920				KRWA				MGMT CONFERENCE 26438				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				750.00				1,250.00

																Check				01/20/2020				15924				VICKI SHIELDS				MEAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,250.00

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,250.00

																Check				02/10/2020				15946				KENTUCKY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE				WAGE AND HOUR ISSUES				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				104.95				1,354.95

																Check				02/25/2020				15989				VICKI SHIELDS				MEAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,354.95

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,354.95

																Check				03/11/2020				16011				VICKI SHIELDS				MEAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,354.95

																Check				04/07/2020				16084				VICKI SHIELDS				MEAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,354.95

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								1,354.95

																Check				04/30/2020				16105				AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION				KY WATER UTILITY COUNCIL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,171.00				3,525.95

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,525.95

																Check				05/12/2020				16121				KENTUCKY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE				cOVID 19 POSTERS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				160.90				3,686.85

																Check				05/12/2020				16136				VICKI SHIELDS-VINCENT				MEAL REIMBURSEMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,686.85

																Check				06/22/2020				16209				KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER				WATER TRAINING SEMINAR				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				250.00				3,936.85

						Total 675.902 · MISC EXP - TRAINING																																		3,936.85				3,936.85

						675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE - Other

																Check				01/06/2020				15876				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP MAINTENCE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				01/06/2020				15876				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				105322, 102092				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				DEC				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				2,849.04				2,849.04

																Check				01/13/2020				ED				DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT				ANNUAL FEE DLG				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				500.00				3,349.04

																Check				01/20/2020				15906				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				WATER SERVICE OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.00				3,384.04

																Check				01/20/2020				15912				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				ADMIN SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,384.04

																Check				01/21/2020				15689				US POSTAL SERVICE				POSTAGE STAMPS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				275.00				3,659.04

																Check				01/31/2020												Service Charge				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				14.00				3,673.04

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,673.04

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,673.04

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								3,673.04

																Check				02/06/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				JANUARY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,573.08				5,246.12

																Check				02/10/2020				15931				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				ADMIN SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								5,246.12

																Check				02/10/2020				15932				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP MAINTENCE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								5,246.12

																Check				02/10/2020				15932				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				108446, 106394				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								5,246.12

																Check				02/10/2020				15940				SUSAN SHEPHARD				OC UTILITY LUNCH				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				325.00				5,571.12

																Check				02/10/2020				15947				PETTY CASH				ADMIN OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				303.19				5,874.31

																Check				02/25/2020				15965				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP MAINTENCE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								5,874.31

																Check				02/25/2020				15965				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				108446, 106394				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								5,874.31

																Check				02/25/2020				15969				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				WATER SERVICE OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				47.50				5,921.81

																Check				02/25/2020				15970				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				ADMIN SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								5,921.81

																Check				02/28/2020				ED				RETURNED CHECKS				CHECK FEE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				15.00				5,936.81

																General Journal				02/29/2020												Bank fees				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				23.76				5,960.57

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								5,960.57

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								5,960.57

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								5,960.57

																Check				03/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				FEBRUARY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				3,091.70				9,052.27

																Check				03/11/2020				16007				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				WATER SERVICE OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				35.00				9,087.27

																Check				03/11/2020				16031				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				ADMIN SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,087.27

																Check				03/26/2020				16044				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP MAINTENCE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,087.27

																Check				03/26/2020				16044				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				11692.001				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,087.27

																Check				03/26/2020				16046				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				ADMIN SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,087.27

																Check				03/31/2020				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,087.27

																General Journal				03/31/2020												excess withdraw fee				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				2.00				9,089.27

																Check				04/07/2020				16063				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP MAINTENCE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,089.27

																Check				04/07/2020				16063				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				113519				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,089.27

																Check				04/07/2020				16072				US POSTAL SERVICE				ANNUAL FEE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				150.00				9,239.27

																Check				04/07/2020				16073				US POSTAL SERVICE				STAMPS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				275.00				9,514.27

																Check				04/07/2020				16077				THE BRECKINRIDGE HERALD-NEWS INC.				HOURS CHANGE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				24.00				9,538.27

																Check				04/07/2020				16079				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				WATER SERVICE OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				47.50				9,585.77

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,585.77

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,585.77

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								9,585.77

																Check				04/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				MARCH				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				1,030.57				10,616.34

																Check				04/30/2020				16091				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP MAINTENCE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								10,616.34

																Check				04/30/2020				16091				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100114283, 114552,115196				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								10,616.34

																Check				04/30/2020				16114				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				ADMIN SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								10,616.34

																Check				04/30/2020				ED				RETURNED CHECKS								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								10,616.34

																Check				04/30/2020												Service Charge				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				25.00				10,641.34

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								10,641.34

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								10,641.34

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								10,641.34

																Check				05/07/2020				ED				CAPITAL ONE				APRIL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,825.98				17,467.32

																Check				05/12/2020				16119				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				TANK RENTAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				10.00				17,477.32

																Check				05/12/2020				16125				PETTY CASH				ADMIN OFFICE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				383.24				17,860.56

																Check				05/12/2020				16126				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				ADMIN SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								17,860.56

																Check				05/12/2020				16128				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				RENEWAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								17,860.56

																Check				05/12/2020				16138				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP MAINTENCE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								17,860.56

																Check				05/12/2020				16138				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S100114283, 114552,115196				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								17,860.56

																Check				05/31/2020												Service Charge				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				25.00				17,885.56

																General Journal				05/31/2020				JE 18 7-86								To void checks over 1 year old				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				-1,018.33				16,867.23

																Check				06/08/2020				16176				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				WTP MAINTENCE				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								16,867.23

																Check				06/08/2020				16176				THE C.I. THORNBURG CO., INC.				S1001150323, S100117229				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								16,867.23

																Check				06/08/2020				16183				OHIO COUNTY TIMES NEWS				RENEWAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								16,867.23

																Check				06/08/2020				16192				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				ADMIN SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								16,867.23

																Check				06/08/2020				16195				SCHRECKER SUPPLY COMPANY				DIST MAINT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				158.19				17,025.42

																Check				06/24/2020				16217				MOUNTAIN VALLEY OF EVANSVILLE, INC				TANK RENTAL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				60.00				17,085.42

																Check				06/24/2020				16226				UNITED SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.				ADMIN SUPPLY				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								17,085.42

						Total 675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE - Other																																		17,085.42				17,085.42

				Total 675.000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE																																				30,720.15				30,720.15

				9000 · Balancing

				Total 9000 · Balancing

				414.000 · GAINS (LOSSES) - DISP UTIL PROP

				Total 414.000 · GAINS (LOSSES) - DISP UTIL PROP

				419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME

						419.100 · BK FEES & EXPENSES

						Total 419.100 · BK FEES & EXPENSES

						419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME - Other

																Deposit				01/29/2020												Interest				127.111 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 2 CCB 7226				-29.03				-29.03

																Deposit				01/29/2020												Interest				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				-130.98				-160.01

																Deposit				01/31/2020												Interest				127.190 · KIA REPLACEMENT RESERVE				-168.96				-328.97

																Deposit				02/29/2020												Interest				127.131 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB SAV 7196				-795.71				-1,124.68

																General Journal				03/18/2020												127.133 cd 6231-1006231				127.133 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S 6231				-8,703.48				-9,828.16

																General Journal				03/27/2020												Interest pd before closing account CD 6231-1006231				127.133 · DEPRECIATION FD CCB CD'S 6231				-373.33				-10,201.49

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				127.115 · DEBT SERVICE  SERIES 2015 5826				-63.50				-10,264.99

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				127.118 · KIA DEBT SERVICE 4016				-117.96				-10,382.95

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				127.180 · RD DEPRECIATION RESERVE				-477.39				-10,860.34

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				131.230 · REVENUE ACCOUNT				-173.56				-11,033.90

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest				127.2 · Regions 2020				-14.03				-11,047.93

																Deposit				04/16/2020												Interest				135.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CD				-1,287.07				-12,335.00

																Deposit				04/30/2020												Interest				131.231 · Revenue				-14.24				-12,349.24

																Deposit				05/14/2020												Interest				127.170 · DEBT SERV RESERVE SER 2003 6276				-768.05				-13,117.29

						Total 419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME - Other																																		-13,117.29				-13,117.29

				Total 419.000 · INTEREST & DIVIDEND INCOME																																				-13,117.29				-13,117.29

				421.000 · NONUTILITY INCOME

						421.100 · APARTMENT RENT

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record January other receipts and income				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-700.00				-700.00

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Februaryother receipts and income				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES				-400.00				-1,100.00

																General Journal				04/30/2020				JE 18 7-88								;Service charge				474.500 · MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES				-800.00				-1,900.00

						Total 421.100 · APARTMENT RENT																																		-1,900.00				-1,900.00

						421.000 · NONUTILITY INCOME - Other

						Total 421.000 · NONUTILITY INCOME - Other

				Total 421.000 · NONUTILITY INCOME																																				-1,900.00				-1,900.00

				432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES

																General Journal				01/31/2020												To record January other receipts and income				-SPLIT-				-1,950.00				-1,950.00

																General Journal				02/29/2020												To record Februaryother receipts and income				-SPLIT-				-2,600.00				-4,550.00

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-71												141.100 · RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE				-1,300.00				-5,850.00

				Total 432.100 · TAP-ON-FEES																																				-5,850.00				-5,850.00

				432.200 · GOV CONTRIBUTIONS GRANTS

				Total 432.200 · GOV CONTRIBUTIONS GRANTS

				432.600 · GOV CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER

				Total 432.600 · GOV CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER

				432.700 · CONTRIBUTIONS - OTHER

				Total 432.700 · CONTRIBUTIONS - OTHER

				186.100 · BOND ISSUE COSTS

				Total 186.100 · BOND ISSUE COSTS

				417.000 · LOSS ON EARLY RETIREMENT BONDS

				Total 417.000 · LOSS ON EARLY RETIREMENT BONDS

				418 · Loss on Disposition

				Total 418 · Loss on Disposition

				426.00 · NONUTILITY EXPENSES

						426.100 · APARTMENT EXPENSES

								426.110 · APARTMENT UTILITIES

																Check				01/07/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				APTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				59.54				59.54

																Check				02/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				APTS				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				27.26				86.80

																Check				03/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				APT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				25.18				111.98

																Check				03/17/2020				ED				KU				APT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				89.75				201.73

																Check				04/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				APT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				61.16				262.89

																Check				05/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				APT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				60.33				323.22

																Check				06/10/2020				ED				CITY OF HARTFORD				APT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				62.82				386.04

								Total 426.110 · APARTMENT UTILITIES																																386.04				386.04

								426.120 · APARTMENT REPAIRS

																Check				04/07/2020				16075				GILSTRAP'S CARPET CLEANING				APARTMENT 1 CARPET CLEANING				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				241.80				241.80

																Check				05/12/2020				16120				WESTERFIELD HEATING AND AIR				APT REPAIR DUCT WORK				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								241.80

								Total 426.120 · APARTMENT REPAIRS																																241.80				241.80

								426.180 · APARTMENT - OTHER

																Check				01/06/2020				15869				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				APT PEST CONTROL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.50				37.50

																Check				02/25/2020				15974				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				APT PEST CONTROL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.50				75.00

																Check				03/11/2020				16006				STUART'S PEST CONTROL, INC				APT PEST CONTROL				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				37.50				112.50

								Total 426.180 · APARTMENT - OTHER																																112.50				112.50

								426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION

																General Journal				03/31/2020				JE 18 7-69												108.2 · A/D Rental				417.00				417.00

								Total 426.190 · APT DEPRECIATION																																417.00				417.00

								426.100 · APARTMENT EXPENSES - Other

																Check				03/25/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				APT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				36.70				36.70

																Check				04/27/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				APT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				20.97				57.67

																Check				04/27/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				APT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								57.67

																Check				05/26/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				APT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								57.67

																Check				05/26/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				APT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				30.93				88.60

																Check				06/24/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY								131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT								88.60

																Check				06/24/2020				ED				ATMOS ENERGY				APARTMENT				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				23.94				112.54

								Total 426.100 · APARTMENT EXPENSES - Other																																112.54				112.54

						Total 426.100 · APARTMENT EXPENSES																																		1,269.88				1,269.88

						426.00 · NONUTILITY EXPENSES - Other

						Total 426.00 · NONUTILITY EXPENSES - Other

				Total 426.00 · NONUTILITY EXPENSES																																				1,269.88				1,269.88

				427.000 · INTEREST EXPENSE

						427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT

								427.110 · SERVICE FEE - KIA

								Total 427.110 · SERVICE FEE - KIA

								427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT - Other

																Check				01/02/2020								USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				Series 2001				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				131,422.50				131,422.50

																Check				01/02/2020								USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT				03				127.117 · RD Debt Service 3986				22,532.81				153,955.31

								Total 427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT - Other																																153,955.31				153,955.31

						Total 427.100 · INTEREST ON LONG TERM DEBT																																		153,955.31				153,955.31

						427.400 · INTEREST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

																Check				02/05/2020				6424				OCWD				INTEREST ON DEPOSITS REFUNDED				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				346.31				346.31

																Check				02/27/2020				6425				OCWD				INTEREST ON DEPOSITS REFUNDED				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				487.55				833.86

																Check				03/27/2020				6426				OCWD				INTEREST ON DEPOSITS REFUNDED				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				143.91				977.77

																Check				03/27/2020				ed				OCWD				INTEREST ON DEPOSITS REFUNDED				131.220 · DEPOSIT ACCOUNT								977.77

						Total 427.400 · INTEREST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS																																		977.77				977.77

						427.500 · INTEREST - OTHER

						Total 427.500 · INTEREST - OTHER

						427.000 · INTEREST EXPENSE - Other

						Total 427.000 · INTEREST EXPENSE - Other

				Total 427.000 · INTEREST EXPENSE																																				154,933.08				154,933.08

				428 · AMORT - DEBT DISCOUNT & EXPENSE

				Total 428 · AMORT - DEBT DISCOUNT & EXPENSE

				428.100 · BOND ISSUANCE COST

				Total 428.100 · BOND ISSUANCE COST

				429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D

																Check				01/20/2020				15916				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION  -DECEMBER- EXPENSES FOR THE REPAIR OF ROCHESTER DAM 30489-IN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,245.80				6,245.80

																Check				02/25/2020				15976				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION  -JANUARY- EXPENSES FOR THE REPAIR OF ROCHESTER DAM 30489-IN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,443.73				12,689.53

																Check				03/11/2020				16003				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION  -FEBRUARY- EXPENSES FOR THE REPAIR OF ROCHESTER DAM 30489-IN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,061.22				18,750.75

																Check				04/30/2020				16098				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION  -MARCH- EXPENSES FOR THE REPAIR OF ROCHESTER DAM 30489-IN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,022.09				24,772.84

																Check				06/08/2020				16184				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION  -APRIL- EXPENSES FOR THE REPAIR OF ROCHESTER DAM 30489-IN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				5,961.35				30,734.19

																Check				06/24/2020				16233				ROCHESTER DAM REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION				WATER WITHDRAWAL CONTRIBUTION  -MAY- EXPENSES FOR THE REPAIR OF ROCHESTER DAM 30489-IN				131.210 · OPERATING ACCOUNT				6,792.11				37,526.30

				Total 429 · Contributed Capital Rochester D																																				37,526.30				37,526.30

				9500 · Question

				Total 9500 · Question

				No accnt

				Total no accnt

		TOTAL
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Employee Info

		No.		Title		Date 
of Hire		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		Current

		6		Superintendent		7/18/01		$44.00		$45.08		$47.93		$49.85		$50.90		$50.90

		1		MGR/ WTP & Distribution		11/24/13		$28.85		$29.56

		30		Office Manager		5/17/10		$22.10		$25.80		$28.85		$30.01		$33.19		$33.19

		10		Distribution Operator		3/21/94		$20.00		$20.49		$21.79		$22.67		$23.15		$23.15

		23		Accounts Clerk		3/25/14		$15.05		$17.80		$18.93		$19.69		$20.72		$20.72

		11		Plant Operator		2/9/14		$20.57		$21.07		$22.41		$23.31		$23.81		$23.81

		8		Distribution Meter Reader		8/12/05		$18.25		$18.70		$19.89		$20.69		$21.13		$21.13

		21		Distribution Labor		8/16/04		$18.25		$18.70		$19.89		$20.69		$21.13		$21.13

		19		Distribution Labor		8/1/10		$19.00		$19.47		$20.71		$21.54		$22.01		$22.01

		20		Distribution Operator		2/1/89		$20.00

		26		Distribution Labor		5/15/08		$19.00		$19.47		$20.71		$21.54		$22.01		$22.01

		13		Plant Operator		4/13/09		$20.57		$21.07		$22.41		$23.31		$23.81		$23.81

		9		Plant Operator		8/17/06		$20.57		$21.07		$22.41		$23.31

		12		Plant Operator		8/18/04		$20.57		$21.07		$22.41		$23.31		$23.74		$23.74

		5		Clerk		11/11/04		$16.15		$16.55		$17.60		$18.31		$18.64		$18.64

		7		Clerk		10/12/14		$14.50		$16.55

		40		WTP		4/26/15		$13.50

		4		Distribution Labor		9/30/15		$14.00		$16.50		$20.40		$21.84		$22.84		$22.84

		14		WTP Distribution		6/4/17						$29.79		$32.50		$34.71		$34.71

		29		Clerk		11/20/17						$12.90		$15.60		$18.64		$18.64

		23		Distribution Labor		6/5/17						$12.90		$15.86

		36		Distribution Labor		6/17/19										$18.05		$18.05

		39		Plant Operator		3/16/20												$18.00






Sheet1

		Commissioner		2015				2016				2017				2018				2019

				Salary		FICA		Salary		FICA		Salary		FICA		Salary		FICA		Salary		FICA

		Harry Storm		$1,000.00		$76.50

		Ben Everley		$2,300.00		$175.95		$   3,300.00		$   252.45		$   3,000.00		$   229.50		$   2,400.00		$   183.60		$   3,000.00		$   229.50

		Chuck Price 		$2,500.00		$191.25		$   3,600.00		$   275.40		$   1,500.00		$   114.75

		Dewayne Johnson		$2,300.00		$175.95

		Mark Whitehouse		$2,000.00		$153.00		$   300.00		$   22.95		$   2,700.00		$   206.55		$   900.00		$   68.85

		Cletus Greer		$2,500.00		$191.25		$   3,600.00		$   275.40		$   3,300.00		$   252.45		$   2,400.00		$   183.60		$   3,600.00		$   275.40

		Doug McKenney		$400.00		$30.60

		Reid Haire		$1,500.00		$114.75		$   3,300.00		$   252.45		$   3,600.00		$   275.40		$   2,400.00		$   183.60		$   3,300.00		$   252.46

		Eddie Embry		$1,600.00		$122.40		$   3,600.00		$   275.40		$   3,000.00		$   229.50		$   2,400.00		$   183.60		$   3,200.00		$   230.46

		Lyndon J Raymond						$   3,000.00		$   229.50		$   3,000.00		$   229.50		$   2,400.00		$   183.60		$   3,300.00		$   252.46

		Michael Newman										$   1,200.00		$   91.80		$   2,100.00		$   160.65		$   3,000.00		$   229.50

		Carlin Gregory														$   1,200.00		$   91.80		$   3,600.00		$   275.40







